
10-2016
    Index Good Short Total Song

    1 31 0 31 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
    2 28 0 28 LEONART - DANES ME NI
    3 27 0 27 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
    4 26 0 26 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
    5 25 0 25 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
    6 23 0 23 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
    7 23 0 23 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
    8 23 0 23 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
    9 22 0 22 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME

    10 22 0 22 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
    11 21 0 21 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
    12 21 0 21 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
    13 20 0 20 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
    14 19 0 19 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
    15 19 0 19 2B - PRIVID
    16 19 0 19 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
    17 17 0 17 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
    18 17 0 17 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
    19 17 0 17 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
    20 16 0 16 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
    21 16 0 16 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
    22 16 0 16 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
    23 16 0 16 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
    24 16 0 16 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
    25 15 0 15 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
    26 15 0 15 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
    27 15 0 15 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
    28 15 0 15 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
    29 14 0 14 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
    30 14 0 14 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
    31 14 0 14 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
    32 14 0 14 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
    33 14 0 14 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
    34 14 0 14 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
    35 13 0 13 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
    36 13 0 13 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
    37 13 0 13 JAIN - COME
    38 13 0 13 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
    39 13 0 13 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
    40 13 0 13 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
    41 13 0 13 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
    42 13 0 13 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
    43 13 0 13 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
    44 12 0 12 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
    45 12 0 12 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
    46 12 0 12 NEK - UNICI
    47 12 0 12 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
    48 12 0 12 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
    49 12 0 12 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
    50 12 0 12 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
    51 12 0 12 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
    52 12 0 12 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
    53 12 0 12 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
    54 12 0 12 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
    55 12 0 12 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
    56 12 0 12 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
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    57 11 0 11 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
    58 11 0 11 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
    59 11 0 11 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
    60 11 0 11 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
    61 11 0 11 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
    62 11 0 11 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
    63 11 0 11 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
    64 11 0 11 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
    65 11 0 11 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
    66 10 0 10 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
    67 10 0 10 DAN D - LOVE SONG
    68 10 0 10 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
    69 10 0 10 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
    70 10 0 10 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
    71 10 0 10 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
    72 9 0 9 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
    73 9 0 9 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
    74 9 0 9 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
    75 9 0 9 LEONART - NORA NOČ
    76 9 0 9 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
    77 9 0 9 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
    78 9 0 9 BQL - MUZA
    79 9 0 9 MAGIC - RED DRESS
    80 9 0 9 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
    81 9 0 9 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
    82 9 0 9 RITA ORA - POISON
    83 9 0 9 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
    84 9 0 9 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
    85 9 0 9 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
    86 9 0 9 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
    87 9 0 9 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
    88 9 0 9 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
    89 9 0 9 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
    90 9 0 9 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
    91 8 0 8 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
    92 8 0 8 DAN D - ČAS
    93 8 0 8 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
    94 8 0 8 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
    95 8 0 8 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
    96 8 0 8 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
    97 8 0 8 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
    98 8 0 8 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
    99 8 0 8 SEVERINA - ITALIANA

    100 8 0 8 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
    101 8 0 8 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
    102 8 0 8 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
    103 8 0 8 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
    104 8 0 8 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
    105 8 0 8 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
    106 8 0 8 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
    107 8 0 8 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
    108 8 0 8 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
    109 8 0 8 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
    110 8 0 8 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
    111 8 0 8 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
    112 8 0 8 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
    113 8 0 8 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
    114 7 0 7 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
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    115 7 0 7 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
    116 7 0 7 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
    117 7 0 7 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
    118 7 0 7 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
    119 7 0 7 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
    120 7 0 7 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
    121 7 0 7 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
    122 7 0 7 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
    123 7 0 7 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
    124 7 0 7 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
    125 7 0 7 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
    126 7 0 7 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
    127 7 0 7 PANDA - NORO
    128 7 0 7 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
    129 7 0 7 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
    130 7 0 7 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
    131 7 0 7 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
    132 7 0 7 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
    133 7 0 7 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
    134 7 0 7 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
    135 7 0 7 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
    136 7 0 7 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
    137 7 0 7 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
    138 7 0 7 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
    139 7 0 7 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
    140 7 0 7 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
    141 7 0 7 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
    142 7 0 7 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
    143 7 0 7 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
    144 7 0 7 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
    145 7 0 7 PUFF - CRYSTAL
    146 7 0 7 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
    147 7 0 7 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
    148 7 0 7 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
    149 7 0 7 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
    150 7 0 7 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
    151 7 0 7 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
    152 7 0 7 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
    153 7 0 7 LEONART - NOV DAN
    154 7 0 7 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
    155 7 0 7 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
    156 7 0 7 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
    157 7 0 7 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
    158 7 0 7 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
    159 7 0 7 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
    160 7 0 7 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
    161 7 0 7 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
    162 7 0 7 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
    163 7 0 7 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
    164 6 0 6 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
    165 6 0 6 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
    166 6 0 6 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
    167 6 0 6 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
    168 6 0 6 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
    169 6 0 6 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
    170 6 0 6 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
    171 6 0 6 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
    172 6 0 6 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 
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SOMETHING

    173 6 0 6 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
    174 6 0 6 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
    175 6 0 6 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
    176 6 0 6 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
    177 6 0 6 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
    178 6 0 6 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
    179 6 0 6 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
    180 6 0 6 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
    181 6 0 6 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
    182 6 0 6 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
    183 6 0 6 VAN HALEN - JUMP
    184 6 0 6 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
    185 6 0 6 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
    186 6 0 6 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
    187 6 0 6 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
    188 6 0 6 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
    189 6 0 6 MI2 - BELI GRAD
    190 6 0 6 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
    191 6 0 6 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
    192 6 0 6 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
    193 6 0 6 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
    194 6 0 6 ALYA - DOBER DAN
    195 6 0 6 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
    196 6 0 6 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
    197 6 0 6 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
    198 6 0 6 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
    199 6 0 6 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
    200 6 0 6 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
    201 6 0 6 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
    202 6 0 6 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
    203 6 0 6 LENA - SATELLITE
    204 6 0 6 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
    205 6 0 6 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
    206 6 0 6 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
    207 6 0 6 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
    208 6 0 6 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
    209 6 0 6 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
    210 6 0 6 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
    211 6 0 6 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
    212 6 0 6 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
    213 6 0 6 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
    214 6 0 6 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
    215 6 0 6 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
    216 6 0 6 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
    217 6 0 6 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
    218 6 0 6 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
    219 6 0 6 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
    220 6 0 6 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
    221 6 0 6 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
    222 6 0 6 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
    223 6 0 6 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
    224 6 0 6 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
    225 6 0 6 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
    226 6 0 6 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
    227 6 0 6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
    228 6 0 6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
    229 6 0 6 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
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    230 6 0 6 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
    231 6 0 6 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
    232 6 0 6 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
    233 6 0 6 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
    234 6 0 6 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
    235 6 0 6 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
    236 6 0 6 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
    237 6 0 6 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
    238 6 0 6 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
    239 5 0 5 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
    240 5 0 5 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
    241 5 0 5 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
    242 5 0 5 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
    243 5 0 5 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
    244 5 0 5 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
    245 5 0 5 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
    246 5 0 5 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
    247 5 0 5 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
    248 5 0 5 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
    249 5 0 5 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
    250 5 0 5 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
    251 5 0 5 MUFF - BIT
    252 5 0 5 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
    253 5 0 5 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
    254 5 0 5 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
    255 5 0 5 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
    256 5 0 5 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
    257 5 0 5 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
    258 5 0 5 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
    259 5 0 5 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
    260 5 0 5 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
    261 5 0 5 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
    262 5 0 5 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
    263 5 0 5 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
    264 5 0 5 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
    265 5 0 5 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
    266 5 0 5 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
    267 5 0 5 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
    268 5 0 5 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
    269 5 0 5 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
    270 5 0 5 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
    271 5 0 5 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
    272 5 0 5 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
    273 5 0 5 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
    274 5 0 5 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
    275 5 0 5 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
    276 5 0 5 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD
    277 5 0 5 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
    278 5 0 5 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
    279 5 0 5 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
    280 5 0 5 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
    281 5 0 5 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
    282 5 0 5 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
    283 5 0 5 PLIŠ - METULJI
    284 5 0 5 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
    285 5 0 5 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
    286 5 0 5 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
    287 5 0 5 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
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    288 5 0 5 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
    289 5 0 5 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
    290 5 0 5 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
    291 5 0 5 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
    292 5 0 5 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
    293 5 0 5 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
    294 5 0 5 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
    295 5 0 5 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
    296 5 0 5 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
    297 5 0 5 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
    298 5 0 5 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
    299 5 0 5 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
    300 5 0 5 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
    301 5 0 5 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
    302 5 0 5 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
    303 5 0 5 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
    304 5 0 5 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
    305 5 0 5 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
    306 5 0 5 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
    307 5 0 5 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
    308 5 0 5 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
    309 5 0 5 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
    310 5 0 5 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
    311 5 0 5 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
    312 5 0 5 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
    313 5 0 5 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
    314 5 0 5 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
    315 5 0 5 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
    316 5 0 5 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
    317 5 0 5 DREAMON - ORION
    318 5 0 5 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
    319 5 0 5 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
    320 5 0 5 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
    321 5 0 5 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
    322 5 0 5 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
    323 5 0 5 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
    324 5 0 5 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
    325 5 0 5 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
    326 5 0 5 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
    327 5 0 5 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
    328 5 0 5 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
    329 5 0 5 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
    330 5 0 5 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
    331 5 0 5 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
    332 5 0 5 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
    333 5 0 5 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
    334 5 0 5 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
    335 5 0 5 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK
    336 5 0 5 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
    337 5 0 5 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
    338 5 0 5 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
    339 5 0 5 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
    340 5 0 5 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
    341 5 0 5 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
    342 5 0 5 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
    343 5 0 5 ANU - BREZ BESED
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    344 5 0 5 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
    345 5 0 5 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
    346 5 0 5 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
    347 5 0 5 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
    348 5 0 5 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
    349 5 0 5 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH
    350 5 0 5 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
    351 5 0 5 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
    352 5 0 5 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
    353 5 0 5 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
    354 5 0 5 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
    355 5 0 5 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
    356 5 0 5 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
    357 5 0 5 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
    358 5 0 5 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
    359 5 0 5 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
    360 5 0 5 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
    361 5 0 5 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
    362 5 0 5 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
    363 5 0 5 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
    364 5 0 5 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
    365 5 0 5 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
    366 5 0 5 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
    367 5 0 5 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
    368 5 0 5 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
    369 5 0 5 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
    370 5 0 5 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
    371 5 0 5 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
    372 5 0 5 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
    373 5 0 5 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
    374 5 0 5 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
    375 5 0 5 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
    376 5 0 5 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
    377 5 0 5 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
    378 5 0 5 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
    379 5 0 5 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
    380 5 0 5 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
    381 5 0 5 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
    382 4 0 4 ARISA - GUARDANO IL CIELO
    383 4 0 4 ALEX VOLASKO - PESEM IN POLJUB
    384 4 0 4 ASA - BE MY MAN
    385 4 0 4 ALIZEE - A CAUSE DE L'AUTOMNE
    386 4 0 4 ALICE COOPER - POISON
    387 4 0 4 AMY WINEHOUSE - REHAB
    388 4 0 4 APOLONIJA - TA OBČUTEK
    389 4 0 4 ATLANTA RHYTHM SECTION - SO IN TO YOU
    390 4 0 4 AVICII & ADAM LAMBERT - LAY ME DOWN
    391 4 0 4 AVICII & NICHOLAS RAS FURLONG - THE NIGHTS
    392 4 0 4 ANS VIKEND - MOJ DAN
    393 4 0 4 ANA PUPEDAN - EROTIČNI SONG
    394 4 0 4 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
    395 4 0 4 MARCELLA BELLA - NESSUNO MAI
    396 4 0 4 ZUCCHERO - BAILA
    397 4 0 4 ZLATKO - VOZM SE
    398 4 0 4 BIG FOOT MAMA - GARBAGE(HIP HOP MED NOGAMI)
    399 4 0 4 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - TI SI MI U KRVI
    400 4 0 4 ZANA - MAJSTOR ZA POLJUBCE
    401 4 0 4 WESTLIFE - UPTOWN GIRL
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    402 4 0 4 WELLBLOTT - KDO SI
    403 4 0 4 VLADO KRESLIN - PREDEN ZASPIM
    404 4 0 4 VANCE JOY - RIPTIDE
    405 4 0 4 VAN HALEN - WHY CAN'T THIS BE LOVE
    406 4 0 4 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
    407 4 0 4 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV
    408 4 0 4 TONI BRAXTON - UNBREAK MY HEART
    409 4 0 4 AVTOMOBILI - GOSPODAR
    410 4 0 4 TOM PETTY - INTO THE GREAT WIDE
    411 4 0 4 TOM ODELL - ANOTHER LOVE
    412 4 0 4 TOM JONES - IF HE SHOULD EVER LEAVE YOU
    413 4 0 4 TOM JONES - GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
    414 4 0 4 TOM JONES & STEREOPHONICS - MAMA TOLD ME NOT COME
    415 4 0 4 TOM COCHRANE - LIFE IS A HIGHWAY
    416 4 0 4 AVTOMOBILI - POLETJE LJUBEZNI
    417 4 0 4 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
    418 4 0 4 TINA TURNER - I'M READY
    419 4 0 4 TIM MCGRAW - WATCH THE WIND BLOW BY
    420 4 0 4 TIM McGRAW - HIGHWAY DON'T CARE
    421 4 0 4 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - SIGN YOUR NAME
    422 4 0 4 TAYLOR SWIFT - WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER
    423 4 0 4 TAYLOR SWIFT - LOVE STORY
    424 4 0 4 TAMIA - SO INTO YOU
    425 4 0 4 TABU - NEKOČ NEKJE
    426 4 0 4 SUNRISE AVENUE - LIFESAVER
    427 4 0 4 STEVIE WONDER - PART TIME LOVER
    428 4 0 4 STEREO MC'S - SET IT UP
    429 4 0 4 STADIO - UN GIORNO MI DIRAI
    430 4 0 4 SPANDAU BALLET - ONLY WHEN YOU LEAVE
    431 4 0 4 SPANDAU BALLET - I'LL FLY FOR YOU
    432 4 0 4 SOUNDFLY - SLEDI MI
    433 4 0 4 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
    434 4 0 4 SIMPLY RED - LOVE GAVE ME MORE
    435 4 0 4 SIA - CHEAP THRILLS
    436 4 0 4 SIA - CHANDELIER
    437 4 0 4 SHERYL CROW - SOAK UP THE SUN
    438 4 0 4 BAJAGA - 220 U VOLTIMA
    439 4 0 4 SHAKIRA - SALE EL SOL
    440 4 0 4 SHAKIRA - ADDICTED TO YOU
    441 4 0 4 KODALINE - BRAND NEW DAY
    442 4 0 4 SHAGGY & MOGOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE(TE

QUIERO MAS)
    443 4 0 4 SCORPIONS - NO ONE LIKE YOU
    444 4 0 4 SAUSAGES & MARKO HATLAK - POLETNA
    445 4 0 4 SANTANA & ROB THOMAS - SMOOTH
    446 4 0 4 KINGSTON - A LA LA LI
    447 4 0 4 SAM SMITH - I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE
    448 4 0 4 SAM FELTD & KIMBERLY ANNE - SHOW ME LOVE
    449 4 0 4 SAM BROWN - STOP
    450 4 0 4 SADE - YOUR LOVE IS KING
    451 4 0 4 S. A. R. S. - LUTKA
    452 4 0 4 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
    453 4 0 4 ROXETTE - CRASH BOOM BANG
    454 4 0 4 RONAN KEATING - LIFE IS A ROLLERCOASTER
    455 4 0 4 ZZ TOP - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN
    456 4 0 4 K. D. LANG - MISS CHATELAINE
    457 4 0 4 ROK'N'BAND - SANJAM
    458 4 0 4 ROD STEWART - TIME
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    459 4 0 4 ROD STEWART - SHE MAKES ME HAPPY
    460 4 0 4 ROBIN SCHULZ & LISEY - HEADLIGHTS
    461 4 0 4 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
    462 4 0 4 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHING STUPID
    463 4 0 4 RIGHT SAID FRED - I'M TOO SEXY
    464 4 0 4 RICKY MARTIN & JOSS STONE - THE BEST THING ABOUT ME IS 

YOU
    465 4 0 4 RICHARD HAWLEY - TONIGHT THE STREETS ARE OURS
    466 4 0 4 REO SPEEDWAGON - KEEP ON LOVING YOU
    467 4 0 4 RENOIR - SKY
    468 4 0 4 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
    469 4 0 4 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
    470 4 0 4 RAZORLIGHT - WIRE TO WIRE
    471 4 0 4 RAMUS & NIKA ZORJAN - LAJF JE MOJ
    472 4 0 4 QUARTERFLASH - HARDEN MY HEART
    473 4 0 4 JOAN ARMATRADING - DROP THE PILOT
    474 4 0 4 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - TAINTED LOVE-WHERE DID OUR LOVE GO
    475 4 0 4 BILLIE MYERS - KISS THE RAIN
    476 4 0 4 PRETENDERS - DON'T GET ME WRONG
    477 4 0 4 PM DAWN - SET A DRIFT ON MEMORY
    478 4 0 4 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I THINK I LOVE YOU TOO MUCH
    479 4 0 4 PIXIE LOTT - CRY ME OUT
    480 4 0 4 PILOTI - KAO PTICA NA MOM DLANU
    481 4 0 4 PETAR GRAŠO - MOJE ZLATO
    482 4 0 4 PAUL CARRACK - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT
    483 4 0 4 PAT BENATAR - HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT
    484 4 0 4 PARTY COLLECTIVE - ZING ZING
    485 4 0 4 PARNI VALJAK - SAMO TI(NORMA BELLE)
    486 4 0 4 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
    487 4 0 4 ONE REPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
    488 4 0 4 OMC - HOW BIZARRE
    489 4 0 4 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
    490 4 0 4 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - U MOM ZAGRLJAJU
    491 4 0 4 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - LITTLE TALKS
    492 4 0 4 OASIS - WONDERWALL
    493 4 0 4 OASIS - LITTLE BY LITTLE
    494 4 0 4 OASIS - DON'T LOOK BACK IN ANGER
    495 4 0 4 NOISETTES - NEVER FORGET YOU
    496 4 0 4 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
    497 4 0 4 NINA - NE SPRAŠUJ ME
    498 4 0 4 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN
    499 4 0 4 NIET - MISLILA SVA DA NAMA BO USPELO
    500 4 0 4 IMAGINE DRAGONS - RADIOACTIVE
    501 4 0 4 NICKELBACK - WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER
    502 4 0 4 NICKELBACK - WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR
    503 4 0 4 NICKELBACK - TRYING NOT TO LOVE YOU
    504 4 0 4 NICKELBACK - LULLABY
    505 4 0 4 NERON - POGREŠAM TE
    506 4 0 4 NENO BELAN - SANJAJ
    507 4 0 4 NENO BELAN - DOLAZI LJUBAV
    508 4 0 4 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
    509 4 0 4 NAUGHTY BOY & SAM SMITH - LA LA LA
    510 4 0 4 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - ONLY WANNA BE WITH YOU
    511 4 0 4 MYLENE FARMER - DESENCHANTEE
    512 4 0 4 MUSE - UNDISCLOSED DESIRES
    513 4 0 4 BELOVED - SWEET HARMONY
    514 4 0 4 MUFF - TI DAJEŠ
    515 4 0 4 MR. VEGAS & PITBULL - MY JAM
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    516 4 0 4 MR. PROBZ - WAVES
    517 4 0 4 MISTERMARSH - BELLY DANCER
    518 4 0 4 MIKE & MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
    519 4 0 4 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
    520 4 0 4 MICHAEL JACKSON - BEAT IT
    521 4 0 4 MICHAEL JACKSON - BAD
    522 4 0 4 MI2 - MOJE MUZE
    523 4 0 4 MEGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
    524 4 0 4 MEF & NOB - NAJBOLJŠA LETA
    525 4 0 4 MEF & NOB - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
    526 4 0 4 BEVERLY CRAVEN - HOLDING ON
    527 4 0 4 MEF & NOB - GLUH IN SLEP
    528 4 0 4 MATJAŽ JELEN - VSE SE V PRAVO SMER VRTI
    529 4 0 4 MATJAŽ JELEN - BREZ TEBE PADAM
    530 4 0 4 MATIC MARENTIČ - ENAKI
    531 4 0 4 MATIA BAZAR - SOLO TU
    532 4 0 4 MATIA BAZAR - MESSAGGIO D'AMORE
    533 4 0 4 MATCHBOX 20 - BENT
    534 4 0 4 MASSIMO SAVIČ - SJAJ U TAMI
    535 4 0 4 MASSIMO SAVIČ - NE DAM GRIJEHU NA TEBE
    536 4 0 4 FOOLS GARDEN - LEMON TREE
    537 4 0 4 MARLON ROUDETTE - NEW AGE
    538 4 0 4 BOHEM & LARA BARUCA - KRALJICA SANJ
    539 4 0 4 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
    540 4 0 4 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - JOHNNY COME HOME
    541 4 0 4 MANU CHAO - ME GUSTAS TU
    542 4 0 4 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA PORTOROŽ
    543 4 0 4 MADONNA - DON'T TELL ME
    544 4 0 4 LOS LONELY BOYS - HEAVEN
    545 4 0 4 LISA STANSFIELD - TREAT ME LIKE A WOMAN
    546 4 0 4 LISA STANSFIELD - ALL AROUND THE WORLD
    547 4 0 4 LEONA LEWIS - BLEEDING LOVE
    548 4 0 4 LENNY KRAVITZ - STILLNESS OF HEART
    549 4 0 4 LED ZEPPELIN - ALL MY LOVE
    550 4 0 4 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
    551 4 0 4 EVINA - V ČOLNU ZA DVA
    552 4 0 4 LAURA PAUSINI - LATO DESTRO DEL CUORE
    553 4 0 4 LAURA PAUSINI - CON LA MUSICA ALLA RADIO
    554 4 0 4 LARA BARUCA - KO TE NI
    555 4 0 4 BIG FOOT MAMA - UŽITEK NA REPLAY
    556 4 0 4 LANA & LUKA NIŽETIČ - PRAVA LJUBAV
    557 4 0 4 BILLYSI - PREBERI ME
    558 4 0 4 LA BOUCHE - FALLING IN LOVE
    559 4 0 4 KURT NILSEN - SHE'S SO HIGH
    560 4 0 4 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
    561 4 0 4 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IO PRIMA DI TE
    562 4 0 4 KLAPA SV JURAJ - RUŽO CRVENA
    563 4 0 4 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
    564 4 0 4 EMMELIE DE FOREST - ONLY TEARDROPS
    565 4 0 4 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - I'D RATHER DANCE WITH YOU
    566 4 0 4 KIM WILDE - LOVE BLONDE
    567 4 0 4 KENNY LOGGINS - DANGER ZONE
    568 4 0 4 KENNY CHESNEY - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN
    569 4 0 4 EMF - UNBELIEVABLE
    570 4 0 4 JUANES - A DIOS LE PIDO
    571 4 0 4 JOSS STONE - YOU HAD ME
    572 4 0 4 JOSS STONE - SUPER DUPER LOVE
    573 4 0 4 JOHN NEWMAN - LOOSING SLEEP
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    574 4 0 4 BILBI - LIMONADA
    575 4 0 4 ELLE KING - EX'S & OH'S
    576 4 0 4 JOE JACKSON - FOOLS IN LOVE
    577 4 0 4 ELISA - LUCE TRAMONTI A NORD EST
    578 4 0 4 BORT ROSS - MOJA JUTRA
    579 4 0 4 JEFF HEALEY BAND - LET IT ALL GO
    580 4 0 4 BOY GEORGE - MISS ME BLIND
    581 4 0 4 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I SHOULD HAVE TOLD YOU
    582 4 0 4 BRIGITTE - J'SAIS PAS
    583 4 0 4 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
    584 4 0 4 JARDIER - PIECES
    585 4 0 4 JALISSE - FIUMI DI PAROLE
    586 4 0 4 IVANA KINDL - LJUBAV
    587 4 0 4 INXS - MYSTIFY
    588 4 0 4 INXS - BITTER TEARS
    589 4 0 4 DOUBLE - THE CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
    590 4 0 4 IMAGINE DRAGONS - SUMMER
    591 4 0 4 DIVLJE JAGODE - NE ŽELIŠ KRAJ
    592 4 0 4 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - JAMMING
    593 4 0 4 ILSE DeLANGE - PUZZLE ME
    594 4 0 4 I.C.E. - TJA DO SRCA
    595 4 0 4 HOZIER - JACKIE AND WILSON
    596 4 0 4 DIVAS - S TOBOM PRISTAJEM NA SVE
    597 4 0 4 HEART - ALONE
    598 4 0 4 HALL & OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
    599 4 0 4 GWEN STEFANI - THE SWEET ESCAPE
    600 4 0 4 GWEN STEFANI - EARLY WINTER
    601 4 0 4 DESETI BRAT - MAMA JAZ NOČEM BIT MONA
    602 4 0 4 GREEN DAY - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS
    603 4 0 4 DAVID LEE ROTH - JUST A GIGOLO
    604 4 0 4 GIORGIA & ALICIA KEYES - I WILL PRAY
    605 4 0 4 GIBONNI - ŽEĐAM
    606 4 0 4 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
    607 4 0 4 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
    608 4 0 4 GARBAGE - CHERRY LIPS
    609 4 0 4 DAN D - PLEŠEŠ
    610 4 0 4 FLIRT - KO JE NI
    611 4 0 4 DAFT PUNK & PHARELL WILLIAMS - GET LUCKY
    612 4 0 4 FIFTH HARMONY - ALL IN MY HEAD
    613 4 0 4 FEARGAL SHARKEY - IT NEVER HAPPENS TO ME
    614 4 0 4 FAITH NO MORE - EASY
    615 4 0 4 BON JOVI - BAD MEDICINE
    616 4 0 4 BOHEM - ON JE JAZ
    617 4 0 4 CURE - A LETTER TO ELISE
    618 4 0 4 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA KAMELEON
    619 4 0 4 ET - AKO MOŽEŠ OPROSTI
    620 4 0 4 BRUNO MARS - TREASURE
    621 4 0 4 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WALKING ON A DREAM
    622 4 0 4 BRYAN ADAMS - EAST SIDE STORY
    623 4 0 4 BON JOVI - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT
    624 4 0 4 BON JOVI - IT'S MY LIFE
    625 4 0 4 CRANBERRIES - DREAMS
    626 4 0 4 BUĐENJE & VANNA - ZAJEDNO
    627 4 0 4 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUNGRY HEART
    628 4 0 4 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUMAN TOUCH
    629 4 0 4 DUKE DUMONT - OCEAN DRIVE
    630 4 0 4 DRUGI NAČIN - PIŠI MI
    631 4 0 4 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - IS THIS LOVE
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    632 4 0 4 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY
    633 4 0 4 BLONDIE - MARIA
    634 4 0 4 DINO MERLIN & NINA BADRIČ - TI SI MENE
    635 4 0 4 COTO & NEISHA - ČRTA
    636 4 0 4 CLIFF RICHARD - WIRED FOR SOUND
    637 4 0 4 DAVID GUETTA & CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLS - WOULD I 

LIE TO YOU
    638 4 0 4 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - TINA
    639 4 0 4 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - CALL ME MAYBE
    640 4 0 4 CARO EMERALD - RIVERA LIFE
    641 4 0 4 BLINK 182 - SOBER
    642 4 0 4 CUTTING CREW - I JUST DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
    643 4 0 4 CALVIN HARRIS & JOHN NEWMAN - BLAME
    644 4 0 4 BRYAN ADAMS - EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU
    645 4 0 4 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
    646 4 0 4 BRYAN ADAMS - SOMEBODY
    647 4 0 4 CRAIG DAVID - WALKING AWAY
    648 4 0 4 CHRIS REA - LET'S DANCE
    649 4 0 4 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
    650 4 0 4 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
    651 4 0 4 CHER - LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING
    652 4 0 4 CHER - BELIEVE
    653 4 0 4 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEART BEAT
    654 4 0 4 CHER - JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES
    655 3 0 3 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
    656 3 0 3 BILLYSI - NIKOLI NISI RES SAM
    657 3 0 3 AVICII - WAKE ME UP
    658 3 0 3 BELLAMY BROTHERS - I NEED MORE OF YOU
    659 3 0 3 BLUE - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD
    660 3 0 3 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
    661 3 0 3 BILLY OCEAN - CARIBBEAN QUEEN
    662 3 0 3 BIG COUNTRY - LOOK AWAY
    663 3 0 3 BLONDIE - SUNDAY GIRL
    664 3 0 3 BAJAGA - TIŠINA
    665 3 0 3 ŠANK ROCK - V BALADO SPREMENJEN
    666 3 0 3 BLACK EYED PEAS & SERGIO MENDEZ - MAS QUE NADA
    667 3 0 3 BAJAGA - MUZIKA NA STRUJU
    668 3 0 3 BAD ENGLISH - WHEN I SEE YOUR SMILE
    669 3 0 3 BLONDIE - DENIS
    670 3 0 3 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
    671 3 0 3 BILLY IDOL - TO BE A LOVER
    672 3 0 3 BEE GEES - THIS IS WHERE I CAME IN
    673 3 0 3 BILLY IDOL - CRADLE OF LOVE
    674 3 0 3 BEATLES - BACK IN THE USSR
    675 3 0 3 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
    676 3 0 3 BEACH BOYS - GOOD VIBRATIONS
    677 3 0 3 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
    678 3 0 3 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
    679 3 0 3 BLACK EYED PEAS & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - WHERE IS THE LOVE
    680 3 0 3 BIG FOOT MAMA - SAM' PRJATLA
    681 3 0 3 BIG FOOT MAMA - ROLA SE
    682 3 0 3 AMY WINEHOUSE & MARK RONSON - VALERIE
    683 3 0 3 ALVARO SOLER - EL MISMO SOL
    684 3 0 3 METALLICA - ONE
    685 3 0 3 ZUCCHERO - DIAVOLO IN ME
    686 3 0 3 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
    687 3 0 3 ZMELKOOW - ZAVESE PLEŠEJO
    688 3 0 3 ZARA LARSEN - LUSH LIFE
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    689 3 0 3 YAZOO - NOBODY'S DIARY
    690 3 0 3 WHITNEY HOUSTON - SAVING ALL MY LOVE FOR YOU
    691 3 0 3 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS 

KISS FOREVER
    692 3 0 3 MEHRZAD MARASHI & MARK MEDLOCK - SWEAT(A LA LAL LA 

SONG)
    693 3 0 3 MEN AT WORK - WHO CAN IT BE NOW
    694 3 0 3 WHITESNAKE - FOOL FOR YOUR LOVING
    695 3 0 3 VLADO KRESLIN - Z GORIČKEGA V PIRAN
    696 3 0 3 6 PACK ČUKUR - EN LEP DAN
    697 3 0 3 VILLE VALLO & NATALIA AVELON - SUMMER WINE
    698 3 0 3 VERVE - THE DRUGS DON'T WORK
    699 3 0 3 VAN MORRISON & MICHAEL BUBLE - REAL REAL GONE
    700 3 0 3 BON JOVI - HAVE A NICE DAY
    701 3 0 3 U2 - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
    702 3 0 3 MEF - ZA ZMERAJ
    703 3 0 3 U2 - THE MIRACLE(OF JOEY RAMONE)
    704 3 0 3 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - POD OBLAKOM
    705 3 0 3 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - RABM
    706 3 0 3 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER
    707 3 0 3 U2 - STARING AT THE SUN
    708 3 0 3 U2 - SOMETIMES YOU CAN'T MAKE IT ON YOUR OWN
    709 3 0 3 U2 - INVISIBLE
    710 3 0 3 MEF & NOB - JESENSKA
    711 3 0 3 MEF & NOB - MENI SE MI ZDI
    712 3 0 3 U2 - I STILL HAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING FOR
    713 3 0 3 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ČUTM TE
    714 3 0 3 U2 - BEAUTIFUL DAY
    715 3 0 3 DUFFY - WARWICK AVENUE
    716 3 0 3 TRAVIS - LOVE WILL COME THROUGH
    717 3 0 3 TRAIN - SAVE ME SAN FRANCISCO
    718 3 0 3 TOŠE PROESKI - ČIJA SI
    719 3 0 3 TOTO - ROSANNA
    720 3 0 3 BON JOVI - WE WEREN'T BORN TO FOLLOW
    721 3 0 3 TOTO - HOLD THE LINE
    722 3 0 3 TONY CETINSKI - KRIK
    723 3 0 3 TONY CETINSKI & TOŠE PROESKI - LAGALA NAS MALA
    724 3 1 4 ANS ZAKA' PA NE - MA DAJ NE BLUZI
    725 3 0 3 TOM PETTY - YOU WRECK ME
    726 3 0 3 BONNIE TYLER - IF YOU HERE A WOMAN
    727 3 0 3 TOM PETTY - WILDFLOWERS
    728 3 0 3 TOM PETTY - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
    729 3 0 3 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
    730 3 0 3 TOM PETTY - SOMETHING IN THE AIR
    731 3 0 3 TOM PETTY - MARY JANE'S LAST DANCE
    732 3 0 3 TOM JONES - GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME
    733 3 0 3 TINKARA KOVAČ - 2X2
    734 3 0 3 TINIE TEMPAH & JESS GLYNNE - NOT LETTING GO
    735 3 0 3 TINA TURNER - WHATEVER YOU WANT
    736 3 0 3 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
    737 3 0 3 MATCHBOX 20 - THESE HARD TIMES
    738 3 0 3 MATIC MARENTIČ - 005
    739 3 0 3 E. N. I - TI SI MOJA ROŽA
    740 3 0 3 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
    741 3 0 3 TINA TURNER - OPEN ARMS
    742 3 0 3 THIN LIZZY - DANCIN' IN THE MOONLIGHT
    743 3 0 3 TEXAS - BLACK EYED BOY
    744 3 0 3 MARY ROSE - STAMPEDO
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    745 3 0 3 TEN SHARP - YOU
    746 3 0 3 MARTIN KRPAN - ŠE JE ČAS
    747 3 0 3 TEMPTATIONS - SUGAR PIE HONEY BUNCH
    748 3 0 3 TEARS FOR FEARS - EVERYBODY WANTS TO ROLE THE WORLD
    749 3 0 3 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
    750 3 0 3 TANGELS - TO JE MOJ DAN
    751 3 0 3 TANGELS - TI SI POLETJE
    752 3 0 3 TALKING HEADS - WILD WILD LIFE
    753 3 0 3 TALKING HEADS - ROAD TO NOWHERE
    754 3 0 3 TAL BACHMAN - SHE'S SO HIGH
    755 3 0 3 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
    756 3 0 3 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
    757 3 0 3 TABU - OBLAK ZA DVA
    758 3 0 3 SWEETSOLOGY - GREVA TJA
    759 3 0 3 SUNRISE AVENUE - HOLLYWOOD HILLS
    760 3 0 3 SUNNY ORCESTRA - ODHAJAM
    761 3 0 3 ADAM LEVINE & R. CITY - LOCKED AWAY
    762 3 0 3 CONNECT & JELENA ROZGA - DALMATINKA
    763 3 0 3 ASIA - HEAT OF THE MOMENT
    764 3 0 3 ADELE - CHASING PAVEMENTS
    765 3 0 3 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
    766 3 0 3 STING - DESERT ROSE
    767 3 0 3 BRITNEY SPEARS - BABY ONE MORE TIME
    768 3 0 3 STEVE MILLER BAND - JOCKER
    769 3 0 3 STEPPEN WOLF - BORN TO BE WILD
    770 3 0 3 STENDBAJ - ZRESNI SE
    771 3 0 3 STATUS QUO - WHATEVER YOU WANT
    772 3 0 3 STATUS QUO - ALL THAT COUNTS IS LOVE
    773 3 0 3 STARSHIP - WE BUILT THIS CITY
    774 3 0 3 STAIND - SO FAR AWAY
    775 3 0 3 EAGLES - TAKE IT EASY
    776 3 0 3 STAIND - IT'S BEEN A WHILE
    777 3 0 3 SPECIALS - MESSAGE TO YOU RUDY
    778 3 0 3 EDDIE GRANT - DO YOU FEEL MY LOVE
    779 3 0 3 SOUNDGARDEN - BLACK HOLE SUN
    780 3 0 3 EDDIE GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
    781 3 0 3 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BADLANDS
    782 3 0 3 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN IN THE USA
    783 3 0 3 SONIQUE - SKY
    784 3 0 3 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
    785 3 0 3 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - COVER ME
    786 3 0 3 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
    787 3 0 3 MADONNA - WHO'S THAT GIRL
    788 3 0 3 ELLIE GOULDING - SOMETHING IN THE WAY YOU MOVE
    789 3 0 3 SMASH MOUTH - WALKIN' ON THE SUN
    790 3 0 3 SMASH MOUTH - I'M A BELIEVER
    791 3 0 3 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M GOING DOWN
    792 3 0 3 CORRS - ONLY WHEN I SLEEP
    793 3 0 3 MADONNA - SECRET
    794 3 0 3 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRTA
    795 3 0 3 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DANES JE DAN
    796 3 0 3 SIMPLY RED - HOLDING BACK THE YEARS
    797 3 0 3 SIMPLY RED - A NEW FLAME
    798 3 0 3 SIMPLE MINDS - HYPNOTISED
    799 3 0 3 SIMPLE MINDS - HOME
    800 3 0 3 MADONNA - OPEN YOUR HEART
    801 3 0 3 LYNYRD SKYNYRD - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
    802 3 0 3 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
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    803 3 0 3 SIDDHARTA - MALE ROKE
    804 3 0 3 ADI SMOLAR & MESTNI POSTOPAČI - NE GRE NE GRE
    805 3 0 3 LUNAPOP - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
    806 3 0 3 SHYAM - VESOLC
    807 3 0 3 SHERYL CROW - THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST
    808 3 0 3 BRYAN ADAMS & SHANIA TWAIN - FROM THIS MOMENT ON
    809 3 0 3 LUCKY CUPIDS - STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT
    810 3 0 3 SHERYL CROW - IT MAKES YOU HAPPY
    811 3 0 3 LUCA CARBONI - MARE MARE
    812 3 0 3 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
    813 3 0 3 BRYAN ADAMS - CUT'S LIKE A KNIFE
    814 3 0 3 SHERYL CROW - ANYTHING BUT DOWN
    815 3 0 3 LUCA BARBAROSSA - SCIOGLI IL TUTTO AMORE
    816 3 0 3 COUNTING CROWS - ACCIDENTLY IN LOVE
    817 3 0 3 BRYAN ADAMS - HEAVEN
    818 3 0 3 SHERYL CROW - ALL I WANNA DO
    819 3 0 3 AMERICA - I NEED YOU
    820 3 0 3 ADRIAN GURVITZ - CLASSIC
    821 3 0 3 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
    822 3 0 3 ŠANK ROCK - METULJ(1990)
    823 3 0 3 SHARLEEN SPITERI - ALL THE TIMES I CRIED
    824 3 0 3 EMELI SANDE - NEXT TO ME
    825 3 0 3 EMILIANA TORRINI - SUNNY ROAD
    826 3 0 3 SHANIA TWAIN - WHO'S BED HAVE YOUR BOOTS BEEN UNDER
    827 3 0 3 BRYAN ADAMS - SUMMER OF 69
    828 3 0 3 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
    829 3 0 3 SHAKIRA - NUNCA ME ACUERDO DE OLVIDARTE
    830 3 0 3 SHAGGY - OH CAROLINA
    831 3 0 3 SEAL - CRAZY
    832 3 0 3 SEAL - AMAZING
    833 3 0 3 LOST FREQUENCIES - REALITY
    834 3 0 3 SCRIPT & WILL I AM - HALL OF FAME
    835 3 0 3 SAŠA LENDERO - DA NE PADEM DOL
    836 3 0 3 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
    837 3 0 3 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & TINASHE & JAVADA - DUELE EL CORAZON
    838 3 0 3 SARAH CONNOR & NE YO - SEXUAL HEALING
    839 3 0 3 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - INTO THE NIGHT
    840 3 0 3 AEROSMITH - HOLE IN MY SOUL
    841 3 0 3 LOREEN - EUPHORIA(ŠVEDSKA)
    842 3 0 3 AEROSMITH - PINK
    843 3 0 3 SAM SMITH - SAFE WITH ME
    844 3 0 3 SAM SMITH - MONEY ON MY MIND
    845 3 0 3 SADE - SMOOTH OPERATOR
    846 3 0 3 SADE - PARADISE
    847 3 0 3 CALIFORNIA - LEDENA PTICA
    848 3 0 3 RYAN PARIS - DOLCE VITA
    849 3 0 3 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
    850 3 0 3 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME
    851 3 0 3 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
    852 3 0 3 ROXETTE - DRESSED FOR SUCCESS
    853 3 0 3 ROLLING STONES - START ME UP
    854 3 0 3 CALLING - WHENEVER YOU WILL GO
    855 3 0 3 ROLLING STONES - MISS YOU
    856 3 0 3 ROBERT PALMER - MERCY MERCY ME/I WANT YOU
    857 3 0 3 CRANBERRIES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
    858 3 0 3 ROBERT PALMER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
    859 3 0 3 CALVIN HARRIS - SUMMER
    860 3 0 3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - MISUNDERSTOOD
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    861 3 0 3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - GO GENTLE
    862 3 0 3 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
    863 3 0 3 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
    864 3 0 3 RIHANNA - DIAMONDS
    865 3 0 3 RIHANNA - CALIFORNIA KING BED
    866 3 0 3 REM - EVERYBODY HURTS
    867 3 0 3 CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
    868 3 0 3 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ZEPHYR SONG
    869 3 0 3 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE PLEASURE AND THE PAIN
    870 3 0 3 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - I SAT BY THE OCEAN
    871 3 0 3 QUEEN - THE SHOW MUST GO ON
    872 3 0 3 CROWDED HOUSE - DISTANT SUN
    873 3 0 3 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - I REALLY LIKE YOU
    874 3 0 3 QUEEN - I WANT IT ALL
    875 3 0 3 LENNY KRAVITZ - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
    876 3 0 3 QUEEN - FRIENDS WILL BE FRIENDS
    877 3 0 3 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
    878 3 0 3 CROWDED HOUSE - I FEEL POSSESSED
    879 3 0 3 QUARTERFLASH - NIGHT SHIFT
    880 3 0 3 ALAN PARSONS - EYE IN THE SKY
    881 3 0 3 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - S VREMENA NA VRIJEME
    882 3 0 3 CROWDED HOUSE - WEATHER WITH YOU
    883 3 0 3 LEELOOJAMAIS - NE ZAMERI MI
    884 3 0 3 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - DEVOJKA OD MILIJUN DOLARA
    885 3 0 3 ERIC CLAPTON - BELIEVE IN LIFE
    886 3 0 3 PRINCE - PEACH
    887 3 0 3 PRETENDERS - I'LL STAND BY YOU
    888 3 0 3 PRETENDERS - BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG
    889 3 0 3 CARS - DRIVE
    890 3 0 3 POSODI MI JURJA - HVALA TI MALA
    891 3 0 3 CARS - TONIGHT SHE COMES
    892 3 0 3 POLONA - YIN - YANG
    893 3 0 3 POLICE - ROXANNE
    894 3 0 3 POLICE - EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC
    895 3 0 3 POISON - EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORN
    896 3 0 3 PLIŠ - TERASA
    897 3 0 3 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAŽI
    898 3 0 3 LANA - ODLAZIŠ
    899 3 0 3 ZZ TOP - ROUGH BOY
    900 3 0 3 PIXIES - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
    901 3 0 3 PINK FLOYD - MONEY
    902 3 0 3 PINK - TRY
    903 3 0 3 PINK - TRUE LOVE
    904 3 0 3 PHYLLIS NELSON - MOVE CLOSER
    905 3 0 3 PHIL COLLINS & PHILIP BAILEY - EASY LOVER
    906 3 0 3 ALCAZAR - START THE FIRE
    907 3 0 3 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALY WANT TO HURT ME
    908 3 0 3 CESARE CREMONINI - LE SEI E VENTISEI
    909 3 0 3 KYLIE MINOGUE - COME INTO MY WORLD
    910 3 0 3 PETER TOSH - JOHNY B. GOODE
    911 3 0 3 PETER LOVŠIN - UKRADENI SPOMINI
    912 3 0 3 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ARABELLA
    913 3 0 3 PETER LOVŠIN - TKO ZLO BOLI
    914 3 0 3 KYGO & WILL HEARD - NOTHING LEFT
    915 3 0 3 CHAKA KHAN - AIN'T NOBODY
    916 3 0 3 PETER LOVŠIN - GREVA PUNCA V JUŽNE KRAJE
    917 3 0 3 CHARLES & EDDIE - 24-7-365
    918 3 0 3 PETER FRAMPTON - I'M IN YOU
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    919 3 0 3 APRIL - UJETA NA NETU
    920 3 0 3 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
    921 3 0 3 PETAR GRAŠO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
    922 3 0 3 CURE - CLOSE TO ME
    923 3 0 3 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE COMES QUICKLY
    924 3 0 3 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
    925 3 0 3 PARNI VALJAK - OPET SE SMIJEM
    926 3 0 3 KLAPA MASLINA - DA TE MOGU PISMOM ZVATI
    927 3 0 3 KISS - I WAS MADE FOR LOVING YOU
    928 3 0 3 PARNI VALJAK - NAKON SVIH GODINA
    929 3 0 3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
    930 3 0 3 ETERNAL & BEBE WINANS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
    931 3 0 3 EURYTHMICS - DON'T ASK ME WHY
    932 3 0 3 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
    933 3 0 3 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA - JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS
    934 3 0 3 PALOMA FAITH - PICKING UP THE PIECES
    935 3 0 3 DIRE STRAITS - ONCE UPON A TIME
    936 3 0 3 DIRE STRAITS - MONEY FOR NOTHING
    937 3 0 3 ONE REPUBLIC - STOP AND STARE
    938 3 0 3 FAUL & WAD AD & PNAU - CHANGES
    939 3 0 3 CHER - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
    940 3 0 3 FARAONI - POKLIČI ME KDAJ
    941 3 0 3 ONE REPUBLIC - LOVE RUNS OUT
    942 3 0 3 ONE DIRECTION - DRAG ME DOWN
    943 3 0 3 OMAR NABER - ŽAMET
    944 3 0 3 OLLY MURS & FLO RIDA - TROUBLEMAKER
    945 3 0 3 OLLY MURS & ALIZEE - DEAR DARLIN'
    946 3 0 3 OLIVIJA - KADAR SVA SAMA
    947 3 0 3 KILLERS - HUMAN
    948 3 0 3 KILLER - ALL I WANT
    949 3 0 3 ĐAVOLI - IVONA
    950 3 0 3 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
    951 3 0 3 FIORELLO - UNA DONNA PER AMICO
    952 3 0 3 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
    953 3 0 3 OKO - POLETJE
    954 3 0 3 OASIS - STAND BY ME
    955 3 0 3 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
    956 3 0 3 FLORENCE & MACHINE - SHIP TO WRECK
    957 3 0 3 NUDE - ŠE TE IMAM RAD
    958 3 0 3 NORAH JONES - SUNRISE
    959 3 0 3 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
    960 3 0 3 ALENKA GODEC - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
    961 3 0 3 NINA PUŠLAR - SLADOLED Z VESOLJEM PROSIM
    962 3 0 3 NINA PUŠLAR - POZDRAV Z LJUBEZNIJO
    963 3 0 3 NINA PUŠLAR - ODHAJAM Z VETROM
    964 3 0 3 NINA BADRIČ - ČAROBNO JUTRO
    965 3 0 3 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEŽJU
    966 3 0 3 KELLY CLARKSON - WHAT DOES'T KILL YOU(STRONGER)
    967 3 0 3 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
    968 3 0 3 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IT IS
    969 3 0 3 FOUR TOPS - LOCO IN ACAPULCO
    970 3 0 3 ALEX CORNISH - THE SHAME
    971 3 0 3 CHRISTIE - YELLOW RIVER
    972 3 0 3 NIJE - NOVO SONCE
    973 3 0 3 NIET - OGLEDALO
    974 3 0 3 NICKELBACK - IF TODAY WAS YOUR LAST DAY
    975 3 0 3 NEW RADICALS - YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
    976 3 0 3 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - OGNJENI OBROČ
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    977 3 0 3 NEW RADICALS - SOMEDAY WE'LL KNOW
    978 3 0 3 NENA - LIEBE IST
    979 3 0 3 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS
    980 3 0 3 NENA & DUNCAN TOWNSEND - CARAVAN OF LOVE
    981 3 0 3 KEANE - SOVEREIGN LIGHT CAFE
    982 3 0 3 NEK - FATTI AVANTI AMORE
    983 3 0 3 KEANE - EVERYBODY'S CHANGING
    984 3 0 3 KATY PERRY - I KISSED A GIRL
    985 3 0 3 NEK - CON UN MA E CON UN SE
    986 3 0 3 NEK & LAURA PAUSINI - SEI SOLO TU
    987 3 0 3 ALEXSANDRA STAN - GET BACK
    988 3 0 3 NEISHA - PLANET ZA ZADET
    989 3 0 3 CLASH - LOST IN THE SUPERMARKET
    990 3 0 3 NAZARETH - DREAM ON
    991 3 0 3 KATRINA & WAVES - LOVE SHINE A LIGHT
    992 3 0 3 FRANK ZAPPA - BOBBY BROWN
    993 3 0 3 FUGEES - KILLING ME SOFTLY
    994 3 0 3 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - COUNTING DOWN THE DAYS
    995 3 0 3 MUFF - POVEJ MI
    996 3 0 3 DIAMOND RIO - WRINKLES
    997 3 0 3 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS
    998 3 0 3 MR. BIG - JUST TAKE MY HEART
    999 3 0 3 MODJO - LADY

    1000 3 0 3 MILEY CYRUS - WRECKING BALL
    1001 3 0 3 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
    1002 3 0 3 MIKE OLDFIELD - SHADOW ON THE WALL
    1003 3 0 3 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOWS
    1004 3 0 3 MIKE & MECHANICS - THE LIVING YEARS
    1005 3 0 3 KATARINA MALA - NEHI TEŽIT
    1006 3 0 3 MIKE & MECHANICS - ANOTHER CUP OF COFFEE
    1007 3 0 3 MIKA - BLUE EYES
    1008 3 0 3 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVEN'T MET YOU YET
    1009 3 0 3 MI2 - ODHAJAŠ
    1010 3 0 3 ALIZEE - J'EN AI MARRE
    1011 3 0 3 K'NAAN & NELLY FURTADO - IS ANYBODY OUT THERE
    1012 3 0 3 DORIAN GRAY - SJAJ U TAMI
    1013 3 0 3 KAJAGOOGOO - TOO SHY
    1014 3 0 3 DRUPI - SAMBARIO
    1015 3 0 3 MELANIE FIONA - GIVE IT TO ME RIGHT
    1016 3 0 3 DES'REE - YOU GOTTA BE
    1017 3 0 3 MEGHAN TRAINOR - WATCH ME DO
    1018 3 0 3 GABRIELLE - DREAMS
    1019 3 0 3 GABRIELLE APLIN - THE POWER OF LOVE
    1020 3 0 3 DEPECHE MODE - PEOPLE ARE PEOPLE
    1021 3 0 3 DURAN DURAN - PLANETH EARTH
    1022 3 0 3 GADJO - SO MANY TIMES
    1023 3 0 3 MEF & NOB - GREM
    1024 3 0 3 MAXI PRIEST - CLOSE TO YOU
    1025 3 0 3 MATT BIANCO - DON'T BLAME IT ON
    1026 3 0 3 JUDE - I'M SORRY
    1027 3 0 3 MATIC MARENTIČ - 1:05
    1028 3 0 3 COLDPLAY - SPEED OF SOUND
    1029 3 0 3 COLDPLAY - THE HARDEST PART
    1030 3 0 3 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
    1031 3 0 3 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA
    1032 3 0 3 EAGLES - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
    1033 3 0 3 JOVANOTTI - PENSO POSITIVO
    1034 3 0 3 COLLECTIVE SOUL - PERFECT DAY
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    1035 3 0 3 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - TURN BACK THE CLOCK
    1036 3 0 3 DEPECHE MODE - IT'S NO GOOD
    1037 3 0 3 MARTIN KRPAN - OD VIŠINE SE ZVRTI
    1038 3 0 3 MAROON 5 - THIS LOVE
    1039 3 0 3 MAROON 5 - SUGAR
    1040 3 0 3 MAROON 5 - ONE MORE NIGHT
    1041 3 0 3 MAROON 5 - MAPS
    1042 3 0 3 MARLON ROUDETTE - WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT
    1043 3 0 3 MARK RONSON & BRUNO MARS - UPTOWN FUNK
    1044 3 0 3 JOHN MAYER - PERFECTLY LONELY
    1045 3 0 3 CONNELS - 74-75
    1046 3 0 3 MARAAYA - LOVIN' ME
    1047 3 0 3 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
    1048 3 0 3 MANUELLA - BLUE AND RED
    1049 3 0 3 MANOUCHE & KLEMEN KLEMEN - RAZPRODAJA
    1050 3 0 3 DJ KHALED - AICHA
    1051 3 0 3 JOHN HIATT - REAL FINE LOVE
    1052 3 0 3 JOHN LEGEND - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING
    1053 3 0 3 ALYA - ZA NAJU
    1054 3 0 3 ELTON JOHN - I DON'T WANNA GO ON WITH YOU LIKE THAT
    1055 3 0 3 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - JACK & DIANE
    1056 3 0 3 GARY MOORE - OH PRETTY WOMAN
    1057 3 0 3 GENESIS - I CAN'T DANCE
    1058 3 0 3 MADONNA - PAPA DON'T PREACH
    1059 3 0 3 GARY MOORE - EMPTY ROOMS
    1060 3 0 3 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
    1061 3 0 3 GEORGE MICHAEL - FATHER FIGURE
    1062 3 0 3 COTO & JAN PLESTENJAK - DAN NESKONČNIH SANJ
    1063 3 0 3 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
    1064 3 0 3 DEL AMITRI - ROLL TO ME
    1065 3 0 3 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM
    1066 3 0 3 GARTH BROOKS - WHY AIN'T I RUNNING
    1067 3 0 3 ELVIS PRESLEY - JAILHOUSE ROCK
    1068 3 0 3 ELVIS JACKSON - WINDOW
    1069 3 0 3 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - HIGH AND LOW
    1070 3 0 3 GIBONNI - ZA LJUBAV IZGORIT
    1071 3 0 3 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - NOT IN LOVE
    1072 3 0 3 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - SANTA LUCIA BY NIGHT
    1073 3 0 3 ANDRU DONALDS - MISHALE
    1074 3 0 3 GOO GOO DOLS - IRIS
    1075 3 0 3 GOOD CHARLOTTE - I JUST WANNA LIVE
    1076 3 0 3 GLORIA ESTEFAN - RHYTHM IS GONNA GET YOU
    1077 3 0 3 LIONEL RITCHIE - YOU ARE MY DESTINY
    1078 3 0 3 DAN D - VODA
    1079 3 0 3 CRANBERRIES - ODE TO MY FAMILY
    1080 3 0 3 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - HIGH
    1081 3 0 3 LEVEL 42 - TO BE WITH YOU AGAIN
    1082 3 0 3 LETEČI ODRED - SANJAO SAM MOJU RUŽICU
    1083 3 0 3 JOE COCKER - DIFERENT ROADS
    1084 3 0 3 LETEČI ODRED - AKO TI NIZBRDO KRENE
    1085 3 0 3 JOE COCKER - COULD YOU BE LOVED
    1086 3 0 3 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I LOVE ROCK'N ROLL
    1087 3 0 3 LEONART - VROČ POLJUB
    1088 3 0 3 LEONA LEWIS - BETTER IN TIME
    1089 3 0 3 GRACE JONES - LA VIE EN ROSE
    1090 3 0 3 LENNY KRAVITZ - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
    1091 3 0 3 GREEN DAY - BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS
    1092 3 0 3 GREEN DAY - STILL BREATHING
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    1093 3 0 3 LENE MARLIN - HOW WOULD IT BE
    1094 3 0 3 GUESH PATTI - ETIENNE
    1095 3 0 3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
    1096 3 0 3 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & GIORGIA - INEVITABILE
    1097 3 0 3 LE VIBRAZIONI - DEDICATO A TE
    1098 3 0 3 LAURA PAUSINI - NON C´E
    1099 3 0 3 LAURA PAUSINI - IL MIO SBAGLIO PIU GRANDE
    1100 3 0 3 LAURA PAUSINI - ANGELI NEL BLU
    1101 3 0 3 LANA JURČEVIČ - LUDO LJETO
    1102 3 0 3 JINX - BYE BYE BABY BYE
    1103 3 0 3 LAID BACK - SUNSHINE REAGGE
    1104 3 0 3 GUY SEBASTIAN - TONIGHT AGAIN
    1105 3 0 3 LAIBACH - THE WHISTLEBLOWERS
    1106 3 0 3 GUNS N' ROSES - NOVEMBER RAIN
    1107 3 0 3 HAIM - DON'T SAVE ME
    1108 3 0 3 KYLIE MINOGUE & JAMES CORDEN - ONLY YOU
    1109 3 0 3 HALL & OATES - RICH GIRL
    1110 3 0 3 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
    1111 3 0 3 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
    1112 3 0 3 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
    1113 3 0 3 DIRE STRAITS - WATER OF LOVE
    1114 3 0 3 EURYTHMICS - SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS
    1115 3 0 3 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
    1116 3 0 3 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH
    1117 3 0 3 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
    1118 3 0 3 ZUCCHERO - TUTTI I COLORI DELLA MIA VITA
    1119 3 0 3 FOALS - LONELY HUNTER
    1120 3 0 3 JEWEL - STANDING STILL
    1121 3 0 3 HEADONEAST - LJETNA PJESMA
    1122 3 0 3 KENNY CHESNEY - SOMEWHERE WITH YOU
    1123 3 0 3 KELLY JOYCE - VIVRE LA VIE
    1124 3 0 3 DEBELAH MORGAN - DANCE WITH ME
    1125 3 0 3 HIM - KILLING LONELINESS
    1126 3 0 3 HOMO SAPIENS - BELLA DA MORIRE
    1127 3 0 3 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
    1128 3 0 3 KELLY CLARKSON - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
    1129 3 0 3 HUMAN LEAGUE - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
    1130 3 0 3 KEITH URBAN - KISS A GIRL
    1131 3 0 3 I SANTO CALIFORNIA - TORNERO
    1132 3 0 3 I.C.E. - NA VRH SVETA
    1133 3 0 3 DAVID GUETTA & SAM MARTIN - LOVERS ON THE SUN
    1134 3 0 3 KATRINA & WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
    1135 3 0 3 FUN & JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
    1136 3 0 3 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE
    1137 3 0 3 KATE RYAN - RUNAWAY(SMALLTOWN BOY)
    1138 3 0 3 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
    1139 3 0 3 KATARINA MALA - ZNUCANA
    1140 3 0 3 IGGY POP - CANDY
    1141 3 0 3 IGGY POP - CRY FOR LOVE
    1142 3 0 3 DES'REE - FIRE
    1143 3 0 3 GAL GJURIN - DUŠA IN TELO
    1144 3 0 3 DAVID GUETTA & USHER - WITHOUT YOU
    1145 3 0 3 IGGY POP - SEA OF LOVE
    1146 3 0 3 INA SHAI - IŠČEM SONCE
    1147 3 0 3 INDEXI - SVE OVE GODINE
    1148 3 0 3 JOY DIVISION - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
    1149 3 0 3 GAL GJURIN - ČAS BO NA MOJI STRANI
    1150 3 0 3 GAL GJURIN - KO OBRNEŠ NOVO STRAN
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    1151 3 0 3 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - NE JOKAJ
    1152 3 0 3 GARRY RAFFERTY - RIGHT DOWN THE LINE
    1153 3 0 3 DAVID CIVERA - DILE QUE LA QUIERO
    1154 3 0 3 DAN D - REKLI SO
    1155 3 0 3 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CONGA
    1156 3 0 3 GIBONNI - LIBAR
    1157 3 0 3 INNER CIRCLE - I SHOT A SHERIFF
    1158 3 0 3 INXS - DISAPPEAR
    1159 3 0 3 INXS - NEVER TEAR US APART
    1160 3 0 3 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
    1161 3 0 3 J. GEILS BAND - CENTERFOLD
    1162 3 0 3 JADRANKA JURAS - DRUGAČE NE ZNAM
    1163 3 0 3 J. J. CALE - CITY GIRLS
    1164 3 0 3 DEF LEPPARD - POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME
    1165 3 0 3 INNER CIRCLE - SUMMER JAMIN'
    1166 3 0 3 DANDY WARHOL'S - BOHEMIAN LIKE YOU
    1167 3 0 3 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I HATE MY SELF FOR LOVING YOU
    1168 3 0 3 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VIJA VAJA VEN
    1169 3 0 3 JENIFER - COME UN HIC
    1170 3 0 3 JENNIFER LOPEZ - LET'S GET LOUD
    1171 3 0 3 JAMES BLUNT - 1973
    1172 3 0 3 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPŠE PESMI ŽE NAPISANE
    1173 3 0 3 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - HEY MAMA
    1174 3 0 3 I.C.E. - SANJAJ
    1175 3 0 3 INDIGO GIRLS - MRS. ROBINSON
    1176 3 0 3 DARE KAURIČ - NA TA LEP IN SONČEN DAN
    1177 3 0 3 JAMES KAKANDE - YOU YOU YOU
    1178 3 0 3 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA SI
    1179 3 0 3 JAMES BLUNT - WISEMEN
    1180 3 0 3 JAN PLESTENJAK - IZ DRUGEGA SVETA
    1181 3 0 3 JAN PLESTENJAK - OD TEBE BOLAN
    1182 2 0 2 CURE - BOYS DON'T CRY
    1183 2 0 2 DARYL HALL & JOHN OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
    1184 2 0 2 CARO EMERALD - QUICKSAND
    1185 2 0 2 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - FLYING FEELING
    1186 2 0 2 DAUGHTRY - OVER YOU
    1187 2 0 2 DAVE STEWART - HEART OF STONE
    1188 2 0 2 CALVIN HARRIS & RIHANNA - THIS IS WHAT YOU CAME FOR
    1189 2 0 2 COLDPLAY - THE SCIENTIST
    1190 2 0 2 DARKNESS - GIRLFRIEND
    1191 2 0 2 CHAKA DEMUS - SHE DON'T LET NOBODY
    1192 2 0 2 BLONDIE - CALL ME
    1193 2 0 2 DAN D - ZA NAJU PUNCA
    1194 2 0 2 DAVID BOWIE - HEROES
    1195 2 0 2 CRANBERRIES - LINGER
    1196 2 0 2 CRANBERRIES - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
    1197 2 0 2 BUĐENJE & NENO BELAN - SVE DA HOČU
    1198 2 0 2 BRANDON FLOWERS - CROSSFIRE
    1199 2 0 2 ARISA - SINCERITA
    1200 2 0 2 DAVID BOWIE - THE STARS ARE OUT TONIGHT
    1201 2 0 2 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & VLADIMIR MLJAČ - LJUBOSUMJE
    1202 2 0 2 DAN D - ONA SANJA
    1203 2 0 2 DAVID BOWIE - YOUNG AMERICANS
    1204 2 0 2 BON JOVI - SAY IT ISN'T SO
    1205 2 0 2 DAN D - KO HODIŠ NAD OBLAKI
    1206 2 0 2 BONNIE RAITT - YOU GOT IT
    1207 2 0 2 DALE WATSON - WINE WINE WINE
    1208 2 0 2 DAVID GRAY - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
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    1209 2 0 2 CLINT EASTWOOD - STOP THAT TRAIN
    1210 2 0 2 BLINK 182 - ALL THE SMALL THINGS
    1211 2 0 2 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & TULIO FURLANIČ - SI ŠE JEZNA NAME
    1212 2 0 2 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MIJA ŽNIDARIČ - ZUNAJ NEKAJ PADA
    1213 2 0 2 BLINK 182 - BORED TO DEATH
    1214 2 0 2 CHUCK BERRY - ROLL OVER BETHOVEN
    1215 2 0 2 CHUCK BERRY - NO PARTICULAR PLACE TO GO
    1216 2 0 2 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - LET THERE BE LOVE
    1217 2 0 2 DAVID GUETTA & SIA - SHE WOLF
    1218 2 0 2 CHUCK BERRY - JOHNNY BEE GOOD
    1219 2 0 2 CHRIS REA - THE ROAD TO HELL
    1220 2 0 2 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLORS
    1221 2 0 2 CHRIS REA - THE BLUE CAFE
    1222 2 0 2 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL THE NIGHT
    1223 2 0 2 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MATJAŽ JELEN - POIŠČI ME
    1224 2 0 2 DAVOR RADOLFI - GALEBA DVA
    1225 2 0 2 CHER - ALL OR NOTHING
    1226 2 0 2 CHRIS REA - AUBERGE
    1227 2 0 2 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY TO LOVE
    1228 2 0 2 CHESNEY HAWKS - I AM THE ONE AND ONLY
    1229 2 0 2 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & DEJA MUŠIČ - NEVARNE IGRE
    1230 2 0 2 CESARE CREMONINI - MARMELATTA
    1231 2 0 2 CELINE DION - TOUT L'OR DES HOMMES
    1232 2 0 2 ARCTIC MONKEYS - I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR
    1233 2 0 2 CRYSTAL GAYLE - OUR LOVE IS ON THE FAULTLINE
    1234 2 0 2 DANIEL MERRIWEATHER - IMPOSSIBLE
    1235 2 0 2 CARLY SIMON - YOU'RE SO VAIN
    1236 2 0 2 BOB DYLAN - LIKE A ROLLING STONE
    1237 2 0 2 DEF LEPPARD - TWO STEPS BEHIND
    1238 2 0 2 CARDIGANS - YOUR NEW CUCKOO
    1239 2 0 2 CARDIGANS - CARNIVAL
    1240 2 0 2 DANA GLOVER - RAIN
    1241 2 0 2 ŠANK ROCK - PRAVLJICA O MAVRIČNIH LJUDEH
    1242 2 0 2 BLONDIE - ISLAND OF LOST SOULS
    1243 2 0 2 CRANBERRIES - DREAMING MY DREAMS
    1244 2 0 2 ŠANK ROCK - PUŠČAVA SNA
    1245 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - CAN'T STOP THIS THING WE STARTED
    1246 2 0 2 ŠANK ROCK - NI SREČE BREZ R'N'R
    1247 2 0 2 DEL AMITRI - ALWAYS THE LAST TO KNOW
    1248 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS & TINA TURNER - IT'S ONLY LOVE
    1249 2 0 2 COTO & MR. DRAWINN - ZGORAJ BO NEBO
    1250 2 0 2 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG
    1251 2 0 2 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - NO SURRENDER
    1252 2 0 2 CORRS - SUMMER SUNSHINE
    1253 2 0 2 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
    1254 2 0 2 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAŽLJIVA
    1255 2 0 2 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
    1256 2 0 2 CORRS - FORGIVEN NOT FORGOTTEN
    1257 2 0 2 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
    1258 2 0 2 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - GLORY DAYS
    1259 2 0 2 BRUCE HORNSBY - THE WAY IT IS
    1260 2 0 2 DEPECHE MODE - HEAVEN
    1261 2 0 2 ANS TIK TAK - ZUNAJ POMLAD V MENI JESEN
    1262 2 0 2 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - PLUS PETDESET MINUS DVA
    1263 2 0 2 BOTRI - SONCE PO DEŽJU
    1264 2 0 2 BOSTON - AMANDA
    1265 2 0 2 BOB SINCLAR & RAFFAELA CARRA - FAR L'AMORE
    1266 2 0 2 BON JOVI - KEEP THE FAITH
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    1267 2 0 2 COLDPLAY - ADVENTURE OF A LIFETIME
    1268 2 0 2 BON JOVI & JENNIFER NETTLES - WHO SAYS YOU CAN'T GO 

HOME
    1269 2 0 2 DEPECHE MODE - SHAKE THE DISEASE
    1270 2 0 2 DEPECHE MODE - STRANGELOVE
    1271 2 0 2 COLBIE CAILLAT - MIDNIGHT BOTTLE
    1272 2 0 2 COLBIE CAILLAT - FALLIN' FOR YOU
    1273 2 0 2 DES'REE - LIFE
    1274 2 0 2 DAMJANA GOLAVŠEK - NASMEH
    1275 2 0 2 CLEMENS - VS BO KUL
    1276 2 0 2 CLEAN BANDIT & LOUISA JOHNSON - TEARS
    1277 2 0 2 APOLONIJA - KOVČEK SANJ
    1278 2 0 2 DIANA KING - SHY GUY
    1279 2 0 2 DIANE BIRCH - FOOLS
    1280 2 0 2 CLASH - ROCK THE CASHBACK
    1281 2 0 2 BLINK 182 - SHE'S OUT HER MIND
    1282 2 0 2 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
    1283 2 0 2 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
    1284 2 0 2 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY CRYIN
    1285 2 0 2 CHRIS ISAAK - ONE DAY
    1286 2 0 2 CHRIS ISAAK - BLUE HOTEL
    1287 2 0 2 CHRIS ISAAK - LET ME DOWN EASY
    1288 2 0 2 DIONE WARWICK - WALK ON BY
    1289 2 0 2 CHRIS DE BURGH - HIGH ON EMOTION
    1290 2 0 2 CHRIS DE BURGH - MISSING YOU
    1291 2 0 2 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
    1292 2 0 2 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
    1293 2 0 2 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG
    1294 2 0 2 CHER - SAVE UP ALL YOUR TEARS
    1295 2 0 2 BOB DYLAN - BLOWIN' IN THE WIND
    1296 2 0 2 CHER - DOV'E L'AMORE
    1297 2 0 2 CHARLIE WATSON - LIKE A HOBO
    1298 2 0 2 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME 2008
    1299 2 0 2 DIRE STRAITS - SO FAR AWAY
    1300 2 0 2 DIRE STRAITS - SOUTHBOUND AGAIN
    1301 2 0 2 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME
    1302 2 0 2 CURE - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
    1303 2 0 2 DIRE STRAITS - TWISTING BY THE POOL
    1304 2 0 2 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
    1305 2 0 2 CURE - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE
    1306 2 0 2 CARPENTERS - PLEASE MR POSTMAN
    1307 2 0 2 CARPE DIEM - KO SI MI VZELA SRCE
    1308 2 0 2 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
    1309 2 0 2 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - KO PSI ZALAJAJO
    1310 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - YOU BELONG TO ME
    1311 2 1 3 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
    1312 2 0 2 DITKA HABERL - MLADE OČI
    1313 2 0 2 CRANBERRIES - ANIMAL INSTINCT
    1314 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - RUN TO YOU
    1315 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
    1316 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - HOW DO YA FEEL TONIGHT
    1317 2 0 2 CRAIG DAVID & STING - RISE & FALL
    1318 2 0 2 BLACK UHURU - COLOURBLIND AFAIR
    1319 2 0 2 BRYAN ADAMS - FLYING
    1320 2 0 2 BOB MARLEY & FUNKSTAR DELUXE - SUN IS SHINING
    1321 2 0 2 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - FIRE
    1322 2 0 2 CORRS - IRRESISTIBLE
    1323 2 0 2 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME

Stran 23



10-2016
    1324 2 0 2 BRONSKI BEAT - SMALLTOWN BOY
    1325 2 0 2 CORRS - BREATHLESS
    1326 2 0 2 CORRS - DREAMS
    1327 2 0 2 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - OTKADA JE OTIŠLA
    1328 2 0 2 ATOMIC KITTEN - TIDE IS HIGH
    1329 2 0 2 BON JOVI - QUEEN OF NEW ORLEANS
    1330 2 0 2 DOLCENERA - IL MIO AMORE UNICO
    1331 2 0 2 BON JOVI - MISUNDERSTOOD
    1332 2 0 2 BON JOVI - MIRACLE
    1333 2 0 2 DOLORES O'RIORDAN - ORDINARY DAY
    1334 2 0 2 BON JOVI - I'LL DIE FOR YOU
    1335 2 0 2 COLDPLAY - DON'T PANIC
    1336 2 0 2 BOMBE - SREČEN
    1337 2 0 2 DON JOHNSON - TELL IT LIKE IT IS
    1338 2 0 2 DON JUAN - POVRNEM SE ČEZ LETO DNI
    1339 2 0 2 DON MCLEAN - CRYING
    1340 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - OVERDOSE(D'AMORE)
    1341 2 0 2 ALICIA KEYS - GIRL ON FIRE
    1342 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - DIAMANTE
    1343 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - COSI CELESTE
    1344 2 0 2 ZLATKO - LAHKO LETELA BI DO ZVEZD
    1345 2 0 2 ZLATKO & TINA MARINŠEK - MI JE ŽAL
    1346 2 0 2 ZLATKO - VEČ OD LAJFA
    1347 2 0 2 MORCHEEBA - BE YOURSELF
    1348 2 0 2 ZAZ - LA FEE
    1349 2 0 2 AVIA BAND - LJUBEZEN JE ODŠLA
    1350 2 0 2 DONNA SUMMER - ON MY HONOR
    1351 2 0 2 DONNA SUMMER - THE WANDERER
    1352 2 0 2 MOLOKO - SING IT BACK
    1353 2 0 2 DOORS - LIGHT MY FIRE
    1354 2 0 2 MOLOKO - THE TIME IS NOW
    1355 2 0 2 DOORS - LOVE ME TWO TIMES+
    1356 2 0 2 YUYU - MON PETIT GARCON
    1357 2 0 2 MONIKA PUČELJ - NISI SEBE DAL
    1358 2 0 2 XENIA - TROJE
    1359 2 0 2 DORIS DAY - TEA FOR TWO
    1360 2 0 2 MIKE POSNER & BIG SEAN COOLER - COOLER THAN ME
    1361 2 0 2 DR HOOK - A LITTLE BIT MORE
    1362 2 0 2 WELLBLOTT - ZA NAJU DVA
    1363 2 0 2 DRAKE & WIZKID & KYLA - ONE DANCE
    1364 2 0 2 MILEY CYRUS - WE CAN'T STOP
    1365 2 0 2 MIKE PERRY & SHY MARTIN - THE OCEAN
    1366 2 0 2 WEEZER - ISLAND IN THE SUN
    1367 2 0 2 DREAMON - VIKEND ZVEZDA
    1368 2 0 2 MIGHTY MIGHTYBOSTONES - SHE JUST HAPPENED
    1369 2 0 2 VLADO KRESLIN - CESTA
    1370 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
    1371 2 0 2 UZBUNA - TAJNA
    1372 2 0 2 USHER - YOU REMIND ME
    1373 2 0 2 US3 - CANTALOOP
    1374 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE - SWAY
    1375 2 0 2 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - NA DRUGI STRANI NEBA
    1376 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - LOVE NEVER FELT 

SO GOOD
    1377 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE - SUMMER WIND
    1378 2 0 2 UMBERTO TOZZI - CALIFORNIA
    1379 2 0 2 UMBERTO TOZZI - TI AMO
    1380 2 0 2 UB 40 - BRING ME YOUR CUP
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    1381 2 0 2 UB 40 - BREAKFAST IN BED
    1382 2 0 2 MIA ŽNIDARIČ - ČAJ ZA DVA
    1383 2 0 2 U2 - A MAN AND A WOMAN
    1384 2 0 2 TYLER JAMES - YOUR WOMAN
    1385 2 0 2 DUFFY - MERCY
    1386 2 0 2 TWO OF US - BLUE NIGHT SHADOW
    1387 2 0 2 MICHAEL BOLTON - HOW I'M SUPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
    1388 2 0 2 TWISTED SISTER - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT
    1389 2 0 2 TURTLES - HAPPY TOGETHER
    1390 2 0 2 TULIO FURLANIČ - TOČNO VMES
    1391 2 0 2 ALISON MOYET - INVISIBLE
    1392 2 0 2 TRINI LOPEZ - BESAME MUCHO
    1393 2 0 2 MI2 - PA SI ŠLA
    1394 2 0 2 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
    1395 2 0 2 ABBA - I DO I DO I DO
    1396 2 0 2 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
    1397 2 0 2 ALIZEE - MOI LOLITA
    1398 2 0 2 TOTO - AFRICA
    1399 2 0 2 TORI AMOS - CORNFLAKE GIRL
    1400 2 0 2 TOPLOADER - DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT
    1401 2 0 2 TONY CETINSKI - ČOVJEK OD LEDA
    1402 2 0 2 DURAN DURAN - THE REFLEX
    1403 2 0 2 TONY CETINSKI - ONAJ TKO TE LJUBI SRETAN JE
    1404 2 0 2 TONY CETINSKI - OD JEDNOG POLJUPCA
    1405 2 0 2 TOM PETTY - I WON'T BACK DOWN
    1406 2 0 2 DUWAI ORCHESTRA - MAL' SE NASMEJ
    1407 2 0 2 DWIGHT YOAKAM - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
    1408 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - HOČEM BITI S TABO
    1409 2 0 2 DWIGHT YOAKAM - I WANT YOU TO WANT ME
    1410 2 0 2 TOM PETTY - FREE FALLING'
    1411 2 0 2 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - FREE GIRL NOW
    1412 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - IMELA SI OBČUTEK
    1413 2 0 2 MEF - JUNAK PREKOMORSKIH BRIGAD
    1414 2 0 2 E T - DRUGO IME LJUBAVI
    1415 2 0 2 TIZIANO FERRO - XDONO
    1416 2 0 2 TIZIANO FERRO - IL SOLE ESISTE PER TUTTI
    1417 2 0 2 MEF - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
    1418 2 0 2 E. N. I - OČI SU TI OCEAN
    1419 2 0 2 ALL SAINTS - BLACK COFFEE
    1420 2 0 2 TINKARA KOVAČ - OD ZVEZD PIJANA
    1421 2 0 2 MEF & NOB - ČE NE MOREŠ DO NEBA
    1422 2 0 2 MEF & NOB - MARIJE NISO NAŠLI
    1423 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - POSLUŠAJ
    1424 2 0 2 BEVERLY CRAVEN - PROMISE ME
    1425 2 0 2 TINA TURNER - COMPLICATED DISASTER
    1426 2 0 2 MAY DAY - SUSANNA
    1427 2 0 2 THIRD EYE BLIND - HOW'S IT GOING TO BE
    1428 2 0 2 THOMPSON TWINS - HOLD ME NOW
    1429 2 0 2 MAXI PRIEST - FIELDS
    1430 2 0 2 TEXAS - WHEN WE ARE TOGETHER
    1431 2 0 2 MAXI PRIEST - WILD WORLD
    1432 2 0 2 ALL SAINTS - PURE SHORES
    1433 2 0 2 TERI DESARIO & KC & SUNSHINE BAND - YES I'M READY
    1434 2 0 2 EAGLES - TEQUILA SUNRISE
    1435 2 0 2 TEREZA KESOVIJA - NONO MOJ DOBRI NONO
    1436 2 0 2 EAGLES - WITCHY WOMAN
    1437 2 0 2 EARTH WIND & FIRE - BOOGIE WONDERLAND
    1438 2 0 2 TERESA DESIO - VOGLIA E TURNA
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    1439 2 0 2 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - DELICATE
    1440 2 0 2 TAVARES - HEAVEN MUST BE MISSING AN ANGELL
    1441 2 0 2 EARTH WIND & FIRE - THE WAY YOU MOVE
    1442 2 0 2 MATJAŽ JELEN - LEBDIM
    1443 2 0 2 BEYONCE - HALO
    1444 2 0 2 EBBA FORSBERG - HOLD ME
    1445 2 0 2 MATIA BAZAR - STASERA CHE SERA
    1446 2 0 2 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH
    1447 2 0 2 ED SHEERAN - SING
    1448 2 0 2 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO
    1449 2 0 2 MATCHBOX 20 - MAD SEASON
    1450 2 0 2 EDDIE COCHRAN - SUMMERTIME BLUES
    1451 2 0 2 MATCHBOX 20 - SHE'S SO MEAN
    1452 2 0 2 TABU - DIVJE
    1453 2 0 2 EDDIE GRANT - ELECTRIC AVENUE
    1454 2 0 2 T. REX - GET IT ON
    1455 2 0 2 T'PAU - CHINA IN YOUR HAND
    1456 2 0 2 EDDIE GRANT - TILL I CAN'T TAKE LOVE NO MORE
    1457 2 0 2 EDDIE READER - CALIFORNIA
    1458 2 0 2 ADAM LAMBERT - WHATAYA WANT FROM ME
    1459 2 0 2 EDITH PIAF - NON JE NE REGRETTE RIEN
    1460 2 0 2 SURVIVOR - IS THIS LOVE
    1461 2 0 2 EDWYIN COLLINS - A GIRL LI KE YOU
    1462 2 0 2 MATCHBOX 20 - ALL I NEED
    1463 2 0 2 ELEKTRIČNI ORGAZAM - IGRA ROCK'N ROLL CELA YUGOSLAVIJA
    1464 2 0 2 SURVIVOR - EYE OF THE TIGER
    1465 2 0 2 ELEVATORS - SKUOČI SKUOČI
    1466 2 0 2 SUPERTRAMP - THE LOGICAL SONG
    1467 2 0 2 MASQUERADE - GUARDIAN ANGEL
    1468 2 0 2 ALLE FARBEN & GRAHAM CANDY - SOMETIMES
    1469 2 0 2 STEREOPHONICS - MAYBE TOMORROW
    1470 2 0 2 STEREOPHONICS - HAVE A NICE DAY
    1471 2 0 2 STATUS QUO - WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSING
    1472 2 0 2 STATUS QUO - THE PARTY AIN'T OVER YET
    1473 2 0 2 BLACK EYED PEAS - DON'T PHUNK WITH MY HEART
    1474 2 0 2 ELLIE GOULDING - BURN
    1475 2 0 2 STEELY DAN - DO IT AGAIN
    1476 2 0 2 ANS MALIBU - MI PRIMORCI(NARODNOZABAVNA)
    1477 2 0 2 SPANDAU BALLET - THROUGH THE BARRICADES
    1478 2 0 2 SPANDAU BALLET - PAINT ME DOWN
    1479 2 0 2 SPANDAU BALLET - TRUE
    1480 2 0 2 MARQUESS - LA HISTERIA
    1481 2 0 2 MAROON 5 - ANIMALS
    1482 2 0 2 ELO - LIVIN' THING
    1483 2 0 2 ALMA MERKLIN - VSAKA MINUTA
    1484 2 0 2 SNAP - RHYTM IS A DANCER
    1485 2 0 2 SOFT CELL - TAINTED LOVE
    1486 2 0 2 SMITHS - THERE IS A LIGHT THAT NEVER GOES OUT
    1487 2 0 2 SMASHING PUMPKINS - DISARM
    1488 2 0 2 SMOKIE - DON'T PLAY YOU'R ROCK'N ROLL TO ME
    1489 2 0 2 ELTON JOHN - BLUE EYES
    1490 2 0 2 MARILLION - KAYLEIGH
    1491 2 0 2 ELTON JOHN - CANDLE IN THE WIND97
    1492 2 0 2 ELTON JOHN - CROCODILE ROCK
    1493 2 0 2 MARIO BIONDI - COME DOWN
    1494 2 0 2 MARINA PERAZIČ - KOLAČIČI
    1495 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - TRIA
    1496 2 0 2 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
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    1497 2 0 2 SIMONA WEISS - VZELA SEM SI ŠTAJERCA
    1498 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - NOGOMETNA HIMNA - DVIGA SLOVENIJA ZASTAVE
    1499 2 0 2 ELTON JOHN - PART TIME LOVER
    1500 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - SAMO EDINI
    1501 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - SPET OTROK
    1502 2 0 2 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
    1503 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA & DAN D - MALE ROKE-VODA
    1504 2 0 2 ELTON JOHN - YELLOW RIVER
    1505 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - DO KONCA!
    1506 2 0 2 ADELE - TIRED
    1507 2 0 2 MANU CHAO - JE NE T AIME PLUS
    1508 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - LED S SEVERA
    1509 2 0 2 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
    1510 2 0 2 ALPHAVILLE - SOUNDS LIKE A MELODY
    1511 2 0 2 SHANIA TWAIN - I AIN'T NO QUITTER
    1512 2 0 2 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN
    1513 2 0 2 SHAKIRA & WYCLEF JEAN - HIPS DON'T LIE
    1514 2 0 2 SHAKIRA & SANTANA - ILLEGAL
    1515 2 0 2 BAJAGA - JOŠ TE VOLIM
    1516 2 0 2 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - RABIOSA
    1517 2 0 2 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - LOCA
    1518 2 0 2 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - IF YOU TOLERATE THIS YOUR 

CHILDREN
    1519 2 0 2 SHAKIN STEVENS - GIVE ME YOUR HEART TONIGHT
    1520 2 0 2 SHAGGY - STRENGHT OF A WOMAN
    1521 2 0 2 SEVERINA - OSTAVLJENA
    1522 2 0 2 AERODROM - FRATELLO
    1523 2 0 2 ALVIN STARDUST - PRETEND
    1524 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - GUANTANAMERA
    1525 2 0 2 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
    1526 2 0 2 BLACK - WONDERFUL LIFE
    1527 2 0 2 MALIKA AYANE - RICOMINCHIO DA QUI
    1528 2 0 2 MALIKA AYANE - E SE POI
    1529 2 0 2 SEAL - FLY LIKE AN EAGLE
    1530 2 0 2 MALIKA AYANE - COME FOGLIE
    1531 2 0 2 AEROSMITH - ANGEL
    1532 2 0 2 EMIR & FROZEN CAMELS & DULE - NACRTAJ MI LJUBAV
    1533 2 0 2 SCRIPT - FOR THE FIRST TIME
    1534 2 0 2 SCOT MCKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
    1535 2 0 2 SCORPIONS - ROCK YOU LIKE HURRICANE
    1536 2 0 2 MAGNIFICO BALCOUNTRY QUARTET - TI SI MOJA LJUBEZEN
    1537 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - NEKI SLADKEGA
    1538 2 0 2 SANTANA - MARIA MARIA
    1539 2 0 2 SANTANA - CORAZON ESPINADO
    1540 2 0 2 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WE ARE THE PEOPLE
    1541 2 0 2 SANTANA & STEVEN TYLER - JUST FEEL BETTER
    1542 2 0 2 SANTANA & SEAL - YOU ARE MY KIND
    1543 2 0 2 ENIGMA - SADNESS PART 1
    1544 2 0 2 BAJAGA - TI SE LJUBIŠ
    1545 2 0 2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & MARCO ANTONIO SOLIS - EL PERDEDOR
    1546 2 0 2 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH - I'M FEELING YOU
    1547 2 0 2 SANTANA & ANTHONY HAMILTON - TWISTED
    1548 2 0 2 AEROSMITH - CRYIN'
    1549 2 0 2 ALYA - OBČUTEK
    1550 2 0 2 ZWAN - YEAH
    1551 2 0 2 AEROSMITH - JADED
    1552 2 0 2 MAGIC NUMBERS - LOVE ME LIKE YOU
    1553 2 0 2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY
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    1554 2 0 2 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI AKUSTIČNA
    1555 2 0 2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
    1556 2 0 2 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
    1557 2 0 2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - SOMEBODY'S ME
    1558 2 0 2 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - TIRED OF BEING SORRY
    1559 2 0 2 MADONNA - LIVE TO TELL
    1560 2 0 2 RUDI BUČAR - TI
    1561 2 0 2 ERASURE - LOVE TO HATE U
    1562 2 0 2 RUDI BUČAR - NAJ TRAJA
    1563 2 0 2 RUDI BUČAR & FRČAFELE - SEN ZNALA JES
    1564 2 0 2 RUBETTES - SUGAR BABY LOVE
    1565 2 0 2 AHA - TAKE ON ME
    1566 2 0 2 ROY ORBISON - ONLY THE LONELY
    1567 2 0 2 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
    1568 2 0 2 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
    1569 2 0 2 MADONNA - HUNG UP(RADIO VERSION)
    1570 2 0 2 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
    1571 2 0 2 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
    1572 2 0 2 MAD DOG - ČE PRIDEM V NEBESA
    1573 2 0 2 AMBROSIA - BIGGEST PART OF ME
    1574 2 0 2 ERIC CLAPTON - MY FATHER'S EYES
    1575 2 0 2 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
    1576 2 0 2 ROLLING STONES - STREETS OF LOVE
    1577 2 0 2 ROLLING STONES - THE SAINT OF ME
    1578 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & ANASTACIA - I BELONG TO YOU(IL RITMO 

DELLA PASSIONE)
    1579 2 0 2 ROLLING STONES - MIXED EMOTIONS
    1580 2 0 2 ROLLING STONES - FOOL TO CRY
    1581 2 0 2 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
    1582 2 0 2 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
    1583 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RICKY MARTIN - NON SIAMO SOLI
    1584 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & TINA TURNER - COSE DELLA VITA(RMX)
    1585 2 0 2 ROGER MILLER - KING OF THE ROAD
    1586 2 0 2 BANHOF - KAKO JE TO LEPO
    1587 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - BUONGIORNO BAMBINA
    1588 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CALMA APPARENTE
    1589 2 0 2 ROD STEWART - RHYTM OF MY HEART
    1590 2 0 2 BARBRA STREISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
    1591 2 0 2 AMERICA - ONLY IN YOUR HEART
    1592 2 0 2 ANS IGOR IN ZLATI ZVOKI - ČESTITKE IN POZDRAVI
    1593 2 0 2 BIRDY - KEEPING YOUR HEADUP
    1594 2 0 2 LOST FREQUENCIES & SANDRO CAVAZZA - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
    1595 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LINDA E IL MARE
    1596 2 0 2 ROB THOMAS - LONELY NO MORE
    1597 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - MA CHE BELLO QUESTO AMORE
    1598 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - NUOVI EROI
    1599 2 0 2 ČEDAHUČI - JE MIMO LETO
    1600 2 0 2 BARRY WHITE - DON'T MAKE ME WAIT TOO LONG
    1601 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - QUANTO AMORE SEI
    1602 2 0 2 RIGHT SAID FRED - LIVING ON A DREAM
    1603 2 0 2 BARRY WHITE - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
    1604 2 0 2 LOS LONELY BOYS - NOBODY ELSE
    1605 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESA
    1606 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO DISTESO AL SOLE
    1607 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO NON E
    1608 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ATTIMO DI PACE
    1609 2 0 2 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - ANDREA
    1610 2 0 2 AIR SUPLY - EVEN THE NIGHTS ARE BETTER
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    1611 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN & PITBULL - MR. PUT IT DOWN
    1612 2 0 2 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UNA STORIA IMPORTANTE
    1613 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
    1614 2 0 2 ESKOBARS - MORSKI PLES
    1615 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN - SHAKE YOUR BON-BON
    1616 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN & FARRUKO - PERDONAME
    1617 2 0 2 BINO - MAMA LEONE
    1618 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN & MEJA - PRIVATE EMOTIONS
    1619 2 0 2 RICKY MARTIN & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - NOBODY WANTS TO BE 

LONELY
    1620 2 0 2 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
    1621 2 0 2 EUROPE - THE FINAL COUNT DOWN
    1622 2 0 2 RICHARD MARX - NOW AND FOREVER
    1623 2 0 2 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD
    1624 2 0 2 RICARDO FOGLI - STORIE DI TUTTI GIORNI
    1625 2 0 2 EURYTHMICS - I SAVED THE WORLD TODAY
    1626 2 0 2 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - CI SARA
    1627 2 0 2 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL
    1628 2 0 2 LOS LOBOS - LUZ DE MI VIDA
    1629 2 0 2 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
    1630 2 0 2 EURYTHMICS - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
    1631 2 0 2 EVA & ČRNOBELO - LJUBIM TE
    1632 2 0 2 EVA - TI ZNAŠ
    1633 2 0 2 AL GREEN - I CAN'T STOP
    1634 2 0 2 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SCAR TISSUE
    1635 2 0 2 REGATA - ANDREA
    1636 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - OKLEP
    1637 2 0 2 REBECCA TORNQVIST - GOOD THING
    1638 2 0 2 LIQUIDO - NARCOTIC
    1639 2 0 2 REBECCA FERGUSON - NOTHING REAL BUT LOVE
    1640 2 0 2 EVERLAST - BLINDED BY THE SUN
    1641 2 0 2 REAMONN - AEROPLANE
    1642 2 0 2 REAL THING - YOU TO ME ARE EVERYTHING
    1643 2 0 2 REBECCA FERGUSON - BACKTRACK
    1644 2 0 2 RACHEL PLATTEN - FIGHT SONG
    1645 2 0 2 RACHEL PLATTEN - BETTER PLACE
    1646 2 0 2 LINDA RONSTADT - IT'S SO EASY
    1647 2 0 2 QUEEN - YOU'RE MY BEST FRIEND
    1648 2 0 2 QUEEN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
    1649 2 0 2 FAITH HILL - BREATHE
    1650 2 0 2 LIMP BIZKIT - BUILD A BRIDGE
    1651 2 0 2 FAITH HILL - FREE
    1652 2 0 2 QUEEN - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
    1653 2 0 2 LIMAHL - NEVERENDING STORY
    1654 2 0 2 AMY MACDONALD - THIS IS THE LIFE
    1655 2 0 2 QUEEN - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
    1656 2 0 2 FAITH HILL - ONE
    1657 2 0 2 FAITH HILL - SUNSHINE AND SUMMERTIME
    1658 2 0 2 QUEEN - HEAVEN FOR EVERYONE
    1659 2 0 2 FAITH HILL - THIS KISS
    1660 2 0 2 QUARTERFLASH - TAKE ME TO HEART
    1661 2 0 2 BAZAR - POIŠČI ME
    1662 2 0 2 LIBIDO - ŠKODA SANJ
    1663 2 0 2 PRINCE - THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL IN THE WORLD
    1664 2 0 2 ALAN WALKER - SING ME TO SLEEP
    1665 2 0 2 PRAVA STVAR - KADAR TE SREČAM
    1666 2 0 2 FARAONI - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE ČASE
    1667 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - S TVOJIM IMENOM NA USNAMA
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    1668 2 0 2 FARAONI - TI ZNAŠ
    1669 2 0 2 ALANIS MORISSETTE - GUARDIAN
    1670 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
    1671 2 0 2 FAUSTO LEALI - A CHI
    1672 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD ROĐENDANA DO ROĐENDANA
    1673 2 0 2 POGUES - SAYONARA
    1674 2 0 2 FED HORSES - CITY
    1675 2 0 2 POGUES - SUMMER IN SIAM
    1676 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
    1677 2 0 2 PLANET GROOVE - SONCE
    1678 2 0 2 FELIX JAEHN & JASMINE THOMPSON - AIN'T NOBODY(LOVES ME 

BETTER)
    1679 2 0 2 FERGIE & WILL I AM - QUANDO QUANDO QUANDO
    1680 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
    1681 2 0 2 PLAVI ORKESTAR - GOODBYE TEENS
    1682 2 0 2 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - MODRA PRAVLJICA
    1683 2 0 2 LEONART - KO SI TU
    1684 2 0 2 PLAIN WHITE T'S - HEY THERE DELILAH
    1685 2 0 2 PITBULL & KE$HA - TIMBER
    1686 2 0 2 FILM - ZAMISLI ŽIVOT U RITMU MUZIKE ZA PLES(LIVE)
    1687 2 0 2 FILOUS & JAMES HERSEY - HOW HARD I TRY
    1688 2 0 2 LEONARD COHEN - AIN'T NO CURE TO LOVE
    1689 2 0 2 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - BREZ BESED
    1690 2 0 2 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
    1691 2 0 2 FIORDALISO - NON VOGLIO MICA LA LUNA
    1692 2 0 2 FIORELLO - CI VORREBBE UN AMICO
    1693 2 0 2 FIORELLO - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
    1694 2 0 2 PINK FLOYD - TAKE IT BACK
    1695 2 0 2 PINO DANIELE - RESTA RESTA CU'MME'
    1696 2 0 2 ALANIS MORISSETTE - YOU LEARN
    1697 2 0 2 PINK - PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME
    1698 2 0 2 PINK - RAISE YOUR GLASS
    1699 2 0 2 PINK - FUCKIN' PERFECT
    1700 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - WHERE ARE WE RUNNING
    1701 2 0 2 PETULA CLARK - DOWNTOWN
    1702 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - IT AIN'T OVER TILL IT'S OVER
    1703 2 0 2 FLEETWOOD MAC - SAY YOU WILL
    1704 2 0 2 PETER LOVŠIN - TEČAJ ROMANTIKE
    1705 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE CHAMBER
    1706 2 0 2 PETER LOVŠIN - SAM EN MAJHEN POLJUB
    1707 2 0 2 BILLY RAY CYRUS - THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN'
    1708 2 0 2 FLIRT - NJENA BALADA
    1709 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - I'LL BE WAITING
    1710 2 0 2 PETER LOVŠIN - DOBRI PROFESOR
    1711 2 0 2 FLO RIDA - GOOD FEELING
    1712 2 0 2 PETER GABRIEL - SOLSBURY HILL
    1713 2 0 2 PETER FRAMPTON - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
    1714 2 0 2 PETER BJORN & JOHN - YOUNG FOLKS
    1715 2 0 2 PETER & GORDON - A WORLD WITHOUT LOVE
    1716 2 0 2 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
    1717 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - ELEUTHERIA
    1718 2 0 2 PEARL JAM - THE FIXER
    1719 2 0 2 FOO FIGHTERS - BEST OF YOU
    1720 2 0 2 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
    1721 2 0 2 PET SHOP BOYS - DOMINO DANCING
    1722 2 0 2 PAULINA RUBIO - TE QUISE TANTO
    1723 2 0 2 FOREIGNER - I DON'T WANT TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
    1724 2 0 2 PAULINE - ALLO LE MONDE
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    1725 2 0 2 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
    1726 2 0 2 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
    1727 2 0 2 PAULA COLE - WHERE HAVE ALL THE COWBOYS GONE
    1728 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - DANCIN' TIL' DAWN
    1729 2 0 2 PATTY SMYTH & DON HENLEY - SOMETIMES LOVE JUST AIN´T 

ENOUGH
    1730 2 0 2 PAT BENATAR - HEARTBREAKER
    1731 2 0 2 PAT BENATAR - FIRE AND ICE
    1732 2 0 2 FRANCE GALL - ELLA ELLE L'A
    1733 2 0 2 LEELOOJAMAIS - LJUBAVI
    1734 2 0 2 FRANCESCO RENGA - REGINA TRISTE
    1735 2 0 2 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
    1736 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - RAZJEDA
    1737 2 0 2 FRANK SINATRA - STRANGER IN THE NIGHT
    1738 2 0 2 ANA OXA - LUPI SOLITARI
    1739 2 0 2 OMAR NABER - HEJ TI
    1740 2 0 2 OLLY MURS - YOU DON'T KNOW LOVE
    1741 2 0 2 FRANKIE MILLER - DARLIN'
    1742 2 0 2 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
    1743 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - LA PROSPETTIVA DI ME
    1744 2 0 2 FREAK POWER - TURN ON TUNE IN COP OUT
    1745 2 0 2 OLLY MURS - THINKING OF ME
    1746 2 0 2 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
    1747 2 0 2 OLLY MURS - DEAR DARLIN
    1748 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - COME SE NON FOSSE STATO MAI AMORE
    1749 2 0 2 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - SVIRAJTE MI JESEN STIŽE DUNJO MOJA
    1750 2 0 2 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - A LITTLE TIME
    1751 2 0 2 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
    1752 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - BENEDETTA PASSIONE
    1753 2 0 2 OFFSPRING - PRETTY FLY FOR A WHITE GUY
    1754 2 0 2 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - CLOSER
    1755 2 0 2 OFFSPRING - WHY DON'T YOU GET A JOB
    1756 2 0 2 ALENKA GODEC - KLIČEM TE
    1757 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - BACI CHE SI RUBANO
    1758 2 0 2 OCEANA - AS SWEET AS YOU
    1759 2 0 2 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - I'M NOT IN LOVE
    1760 2 0 2 NUDE - NOČEM DOMOV
    1761 2 0 2 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
    1762 2 0 2 NUDE - PRI VODNJAKU
    1763 2 0 2 LADY GAGA - YOU AND I
    1764 2 0 2 NIRVANA - SMELLS LIKE TEEN SPIRIT
    1765 2 0 2 GABRIELLA CILMI - SAVE THE LIES
    1766 2 0 2 ANASTACIA - COWBOYS & KISSES
    1767 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - TI GREŠ
    1768 2 0 2 GABRIELLE - DON'T NEED THE SUN TO SHINE
    1769 2 0 2 LADY ANTEBELLUM - JUST A KISS
    1770 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - DEŽ
    1771 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - BILO LEPO BI
    1772 2 0 2 NINA BADRIČ - VIŠE SMO OD PRIJATELJA
    1773 2 0 2 GABRIELLE - WHEN A WOMAN
    1774 2 0 2 NINA OSENAR - ZELO NAGLAS
    1775 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - NASMEH IN MIRNA KRI
    1776 2 0 2 BEE GEES - TOO MUCH HEAVEN
    1777 2 0 2 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
    1778 2 0 2 NICKY JAM & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - EL PERDON
    1779 2 0 2 KULA SHAKER - START ALL OVER
    1780 2 0 2 BELINDA CARLISLE - CALIFORNIA
    1781 2 0 2 NEW ORDER - CRYSTAL
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    1782 2 0 2 NEOMI - ODPRI OČI
    1783 2 0 2 NENO BELAN - SUNČAN DAN
    1784 2 0 2 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
    1785 2 0 2 BELINDA CARLISLE - IN TOO DEEP
    1786 2 0 2 NENO BELAN & FIUMENS & LJETNI KINO - ULICAMA GRADA
    1787 2 0 2 NENA - RETTE MICH
    1788 2 0 2 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
    1789 2 0 2 GARBAGE - THE WORLD IS NOT ENOUGHT
    1790 2 0 2 NELLY FURTADO - MANOS AL AIRE
    1791 2 0 2 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS(COME TO AN END)
    1792 2 0 2 GARTH BROOKS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
    1793 2 0 2 ŠANK ROCK - LJUBEZEN RESNICA ŽIVLJENJE
    1794 2 0 2 NELLY - N'DEY SAY
    1795 2 0 2 ALEXANDRA STAN - MR SAXOBEAT
    1796 2 0 2 NEKI TO VOLE VRUČE - JEANS GENERACIJA
    1797 2 0 2 KOOL & THE GANG - TOO HOT
    1798 2 0 2 KNACK - MY SHARONA
    1799 2 0 2 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA
    1800 2 0 2 ALFI NIPIČ - STARA DOMAČIJA
    1801 2 0 2 NEFFA - PRIMA DI ANDARE VIA
    1802 2 0 2 NEDA PARMAČ - OSLOBODI ME OD NAS
    1803 2 0 2 GARY MOORE - OVER THE HILLS AND FAR AWAY
    1804 2 0 2 NE ME JUGAT & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - KAJ ME BRIGA
    1805 2 0 2 NAZARETH - SUNSHINE
    1806 2 0 2 GARY MOORE - WALKIN' BY MYSELF
    1807 2 0 2 KLEMEN KLEMEN - KOMAD ZA LJUBICE
    1808 2 0 2 GAVIN DEGRAW - I DON'T WANT TO BE
    1809 2 0 2 KINKS - DON'T FORGET TO DANCE
    1810 2 0 2 GAZEBO - LUNATIC
    1811 2 0 2 MUSE - RESISTANCE
    1812 2 0 2 MUSE - DEAD INSIDE
    1813 2 0 2 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANGKOK
    1814 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - SENCA UNA DONNA
    1815 2 0 2 BEN E. KING - STAND BY ME
    1816 2 0 2 MUFF - NOV DAN
    1817 2 0 2 GEORGE BENSON - FEEL LIKE MAKING LOVE
    1818 2 0 2 ALICE - PER ELISA
    1819 2 0 2 BILLY OCEAN - WHEN THE GOING GETS TOUGH
    1820 2 0 2 GEORGE HARRISON - I'VE GOT MY MIND SET ON YOU
    1821 2 0 2 MUFF - AHA
    1822 2 0 2 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
    1823 2 0 2 ZORAN PREDIN - ČE SE NASMEHNEŠ
    1824 2 0 2 GEORGE MICHAEL - AMAZING
    1825 2 0 2 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
    1826 2 0 2 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAST LOVE
    1827 2 0 2 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOČ
    1828 2 0 2 ZARA LARSSON - UNCOVER
    1829 2 0 2 ANASTACIA - WHY'D YOU LIE TO ME
    1830 2 0 2 GEORGE MICHAEL - KISSING A FOOL
    1831 2 0 2 GEORGE MICHAEL - TOO FUNKY
    1832 2 0 2 YOUSSOU N'DOUR - DON'T LOOK BACK
    1833 2 0 2 YOUSSOU N'DOUR & NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
    1834 2 0 2 BIJELO DUGME - NAKON SVIH OVIH GODINA
    1835 2 0 2 GERRY & PEACEMAKERS - YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE
    1836 2 0 2 3 DOORS DOWN - HEAVEN
    1837 2 0 2 MILOW - YOU DON'T KNOW
    1838 2 0 2 WHAM - THE EDGE OF HEAVEN
    1839 2 0 2 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - BESED NI VEČ
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    1840 2 0 2 KINGS OF LEON - WAIT FOR ME
    1841 2 0 2 WEEKEND - EARNED IT
    1842 2 0 2 WANG CHUNG - DANCE HALL DAYS
    1843 2 0 2 KINGS OF LEON - SEX ON FIRE
    1844 2 0 2 GIBONNI - JUDI ZVIRI I BEŠTIMJE
    1845 2 0 2 KINGS OF LEON - TEMPLE
    1846 2 0 2 VLADO KRESLIN - VSAK SI ŽELI
    1847 2 0 2 VLADO KRESLIN - TISTA ČRNA KITARA
    1848 2 0 2 GIBONNI - OVO MI JE ŠKOLA
    1849 2 0 2 VLADO KRESLIN - ODPIRAM OKNO
    1850 2 0 2 VLADO KRESLIN & NENO BELAN - S MURE NA MORE JADRANSKO
    1851 2 0 2 MIDNIGHT OIL - BEDS ARE BURNING
    1852 2 0 2 VIKTORJI - WHAT CAN I DO
    1853 2 0 2 VANESSA PARADIS & WILLY DEVILLE - STAND BY ME
    1854 2 0 2 VANESA PARADIS - BE MY BABY
    1855 2 0 2 VANNA - AKO JE VRIJEDILO IŠTA
    1856 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON - SMOOTH CRIMINAL
    1857 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON - LIBERIAN GIRL
    1858 2 0 2 883 - WEEKEND
    1859 2 0 2 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME 2006
    1860 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON - DIRTY DIANA
    1861 2 0 2 URŠKA MAJDIČ & ROK GOLOB - VEDNO PRVI
    1862 2 0 2 GIUSY FERRERI - NON TI SCORDAR MAI DI ME
    1863 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE - SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL
    1864 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE - SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME
    1865 2 0 2 BEPOP - NE SEKIRAJ SE
    1866 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE - COME DANCE WITH ME
    1867 2 0 2 MICHAEL BUBLE & BRYAN ADAMS - AFTER ALL
    1868 2 0 2 U2 - THE SWEETEST THING
    1869 2 0 2 KID ROCK - WASTING TIME
    1870 2 0 2 TONY CETINSKI - ZAR TO MALO JE
    1871 2 0 2 TONY CETINSKI - ZBOGOM ODLAZIM
    1872 2 0 2 GLORIA ESTEFAN - OYE MI CANTO
    1873 2 0 2 KID ROCK & SHERYL CROW - COLLIDE
    1874 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - DRUGAČNO JE NEBO
    1875 2 0 2 MEN AT WORK - AIN'T NOTHING GONNA BREAK MY STRIDE
    1876 2 0 2 MELODROM - SEPTEMBER
    1877 2 0 2 GODLEY & CREME - CRY
    1878 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - MIDVA
    1879 2 0 2 MEGHAN TRAINOR - LIPS ARE MOVIN
    1880 2 0 2 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
    1881 2 0 2 GOO GOO DOLLS - ALL THAT YOU ARE
    1882 2 0 2 GOO GOO DOLLS - IRIS
    1883 2 0 2 TOM PETTY - AMERICAN GIRL
    1884 2 0 2 TOM JONES & CARDIGANS - BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE
    1885 2 0 2 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY
    1886 2 0 2 TEXAS - IN OUR LIFE TIME
    1887 2 0 2 TEXAS - I'LL SEE IT THROUGH
    1888 2 0 2 TEXAS - SAY WHAT YOU WANT
    1889 2 0 2 TEARS FOR FEARS - SHOUT
    1890 2 0 2 GREEN DAY - 21 GUNS
    1891 2 0 2 TEARS FOR FEARS - SOWING THE SEEDS OF LOVE
    1892 2 0 2 MATT BIANCO - ORDINARY DAY
    1893 2 0 2 AZTEC CAMERA - SOMEWHERE IN MY HEART
    1894 2 0 2 TAYLOR SWIFT - SPEAK NOW
    1895 2 0 2 B 52'S - LOVE SHACK
    1896 2 0 2 BILLY JOEL - WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE
    1897 2 0 2 TAYLOR SWIFT - BLANK SPACE
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    1898 2 0 2 TASMIN ARCHER - IN YOUR CARE
    1899 2 0 2 TASMIN ARCHER - SLEEPING SATELLITE
    1900 2 0 2 GROOVEJET - SPILLER
    1901 2 0 2 TANJA ŽAGAR - CARICA
    1902 2 0 2 KELIS - TRICK ME
    1903 2 0 2 GU GU - MI MAMO SE FAJN
    1904 2 0 2 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA & JOHN MARTIN - DON'T YOU WORRY 

CHILD
    1905 2 0 2 GUNS N' ROSES - DON'T CRY
    1906 2 0 2 MATCHBOX 20 - DISEASE
    1907 2 0 2 SUGAR RAY - WHEN IT'S OVER
    1908 2 0 2 BABILON - ČE ŽELIŠ SI ME
    1909 2 0 2 GUNS N' ROSES - PARADISE CITY
    1910 2 0 2 SUPERTRAMP - IT'S RAINING AGAIN
    1911 2 0 2 ANS AKORDI - RUŽO CRVENA
    1912 2 0 2 KEITH URBAN - SWEET THING
    1913 2 0 2 STING & VICENTE AMIGO - SEND YOUR LOVE
    1914 2 0 2 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
    1915 2 0 2 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
    1916 2 0 2 STING - WE'LL BE TOGETHER
    1917 2 0 2 STEVIE WONDER - FROM THE BOTTOM OF A BROKEN HEART
    1918 2 0 2 STEVIE NICKS - ROOMS ON FIRE
    1919 2 0 2 MASSIMO SAVIČ & NINA BADRIČ - STRANAC U NOČI
    1920 2 0 2 STEVE VAI - 1-LIBERTY
    1921 2 0 2 STEVE MILLER BAND - ABRACADABRA
    1922 2 0 2 HAIM - FALLING
    1923 2 0 2 STEVE VAI & WHITESNAKE - NOW YOU'RE GONE
    1924 2 0 2 STEVIE WONDER - YOU ARE THE SUNSHINE OF MY LIFE
    1925 2 0 2 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
    1926 2 0 2 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
    1927 2 0 2 HALL & OATES - MANEATER
    1928 2 0 2 MASSIMO SAVIČ - TIŠINA
    1929 2 0 2 STATUS QUO - DON'T STOP
    1930 2 0 2 STARSHIP - SARA
    1931 2 0 2 STATUS QUO - ROCKIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD
    1932 2 0 2 SPIN DOCTORS - TWO PRINCES
    1933 2 0 2 SPICE GIRLS - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE
    1934 2 0 2 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
    1935 2 0 2 SORAYA - STAY AWHILE
    1936 2 0 2 KEANE - IS IT ANY WONDER
    1937 2 0 2 SIMPLY RED - MY PERFECT LOVE
    1938 2 0 2 SIMPLY RED - MONEY'S TO TIGHT
    1939 2 0 2 SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER - KISS ME
    1940 2 0 2 SIMPLE PLAN & K'NAAN - SUMMER PARADISE
    1941 2 0 2 SIMPLE MINDS - ROCKETS
    1942 2 0 2 AVENER - FADE OUT LINES
    1943 2 1 3 ADI SMOLAR - JE TREBA DELAT
    1944 2 0 2 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE WITH YOU
    1945 2 0 2 SIDDHARTA - MALISHKA
    1946 2 0 2 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
    1947 2 0 2 HEART - THESE DREAMS
    1948 2 0 2 SHY CARTER & ALEON CRATT - BRING IT BACK
    1949 2 0 2 MARCO MASINI - VAFFANCULO
    1950 2 0 2 SHAWN MENDES - SOMETHING BIG
    1951 2 0 2 SHAWN COLVIN - LULLABY
    1952 2 0 2 KATY PERRY - THINKING OF YOU
    1953 2 0 2 KATY PERRY - LAST FRIDAY NIGHT
    1954 2 0 2 HIM - RIGHT HERE IN MY ARMS
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    1955 2 0 2 SHAKIRA - QUE ME QUEDES TU
    1956 2 0 2 SHAKIRA - GIPSY
    1957 2 0 2 BAJAGA - NA VRHOVIMA PRSTIJU
    1958 2 0 2 SEXY SADIE - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
    1959 2 0 2 HOOBASTANK - THE REASON
    1960 2 0 2 SHAGGY - IT WASN'T ME
    1961 2 0 2 SHAKIRA - DON'T BOTHER
    1962 2 0 2 SEVERINA - DODIRNI MI KOLJENA
    1963 2 0 2 SEVERINA & UČITELJICE - GENERALE
    1964 2 0 2 SERTAB ERENER - EVERYWAY THAT I CAN
    1965 2 0 2 SEARCHERS - NEEDLES AND PINS
    1966 2 0 2 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - TIME
    1967 2 0 2 SEVERINA - BRAD PITT
    1968 2 0 2 BAJAGA - PLAVI SAFIR
    1969 2 0 2 SCISSOR SISTERS - I DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCING
    1970 2 0 2 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
    1971 2 0 2 HOT CHOCOLATE - YOU SEXY THING
    1972 2 0 2 HOTHOUSE FLOWERS - DON'T GO
    1973 2 0 2 SEAL - KNOCK ON WOOD
    1974 2 0 2 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH & THE WRECKERS - I'M FEELING 

YOU
    1975 2 0 2 HOWARD JONES - WHAT IS LOVE
    1976 2 0 2 ANNIE LENOX - WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS
    1977 2 0 2 BILLY JOEL - HONESTY
    1978 2 0 2 ANNIE LENNOX - THIN LINE BETWEEN LOVE AND HATE
    1979 2 0 2 ALYA - MOJA PESEM
    1980 2 0 2 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - DO YOU BELIEVE IN LOVE
    1981 2 0 2 SASHA - TI SI MOJ ZNAK
    1982 2 0 2 MAJA KEUC - ZMOREM
    1983 2 0 2 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - IF THIS IS IT
    1984 2 0 2 MAJOR LAZER & DJ SNAKE - LEAN ON
    1985 2 0 2 AGNES - RELEASE ME
    1986 2 0 2 ALYA - ZLAŽI SE MI
    1987 2 0 2 MADONNA - LIKE A PRAYER
    1988 2 0 2 HUMAN LEAGUE - DON'T YOU WANT ME
    1989 2 0 2 ROXY MUSIC - SLAVE TO LOVE
    1990 2 0 2 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
    1991 2 0 2 MADONNA - IN TO THE GROOVE
    1992 2 0 2 HURTS - MIRACLE
    1993 2 0 2 MADONNA - MATERIAL GIRL
    1994 2 0 2 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
    1995 2 0 2 I.C.E. - KJE SI ZDAJ
    1996 2 0 2 MADONNA - EXPRESS YOURSELF
    1997 2 0 2 RONAN KEATING - WHEN YOU SAY NOTHING AT ALL
    1998 2 0 2 RONAN KEATING - LOVIN EACH DAY
    1999 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - NISEM VEČ S TABO
    2000 2 0 2 I.C.E. - SKOZI OBLAK
    2001 2 0 2 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
    2002 2 0 2 I.C.E. - TA SONG JE LE ZATE
    2003 2 0 2 KATE RYAN - DESENCHANTEE
    2004 2 0 2 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
    2005 2 0 2 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUK'N ME
    2006 2 0 2 ICEHOUSE - CRAZY
    2007 2 0 2 KATE BUSH - WUTHERING HEIGHTS
    2008 2 0 2 ROBIN GIBB - JULIET
    2009 2 0 2 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
    2010 2 0 2 KATE BUSH - HOUNDS OF LOVE
    2011 2 0 2 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SPREAD YOUR WINGS
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    2012 2 0 2 KATE BUSH - BABOOSHKA
    2013 2 0 2 LOU REED - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE
    2014 2 0 2 KATARINA MALA - CIAO CIAO
    2015 2 0 2 IGGY POP - LIVIN' ON THE EDGE OF THE NIGHT
    2016 2 0 2 IGGY POP - REAL WILD CHILD
    2017 2 0 2 RIHANNA - TE AMO
    2018 2 0 2 KATARINA MALA & SWEET PEAK - KAVA Z MLEKOM
    2019 2 0 2 RIGHIERA - L'ESTATE STA FINENDO
    2020 2 0 2 IKE & TINA TURNER - PROUD MARY
    2021 2 0 2 RIGHTEOUS BOY - LOVED AMONG FRIENDS
    2022 2 0 2 ANJA RUPEL - ODŠLA BOM ŠE TO NOČ
    2023 2 0 2 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
    2024 2 0 2 REM - THE ONE I LOVE (ACOUSTIC)
    2025 2 0 2 ILSE DeLANGE - SO INCREDIBLE
    2026 2 0 2 IMAGINATION - SHOO BE DOO DA DABBA DOOBEE
    2027 2 0 2 REM - MAN ON THE MOON
    2028 2 0 2 LOS LOBOS & ANTONIO BANDERAS - MORENA DE MI CORAZON
    2029 2 0 2 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
    2030 2 0 2 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DANI CALIFORNIA
    2031 2 0 2 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CALIFORNICATION
    2032 2 0 2 REO SPEEDWAGON - CAN'T FIGHT THIS FEELING
    2033 2 0 2 IMELDA MAY - BIG BAD HANDSOME MAN
    2034 2 0 2 AURA DIONE & ROCK MAFIA - FRIENDS
    2035 2 0 2 REA GRAVEY - WILD LOVE
    2036 2 0 2 BAZAR - AMERIKA
    2037 2 0 2 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
    2038 2 0 2 INDIA ARIE - CAN I WALK WITH YOU
    2039 2 0 2 KARMEN STAVEC - NA SONČNI STRANI
    2040 2 0 2 INDIGO SUN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
    2041 2 0 2 RADIOHEAD - HIGH AND DRY
    2042 2 0 2 RAINBOW - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
    2043 2 0 2 INGRID - TU M'AS PROMIS
    2044 2 0 2 LIONEL RITCHIE - DANCING ON THE CEELING
    2045 2 0 2 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY
    2046 2 0 2 RAVEONETTES - LOVE IN THE TRASHCAN
    2047 2 0 2 INNER CIRCLE - OB LA DI OB LA DA
    2048 2 0 2 INNER CIRCLE - SOMETHING SO GOOD
    2049 2 0 2 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - DON'T CHA
    2050 2 0 2 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT-A LA LA LA LA LONG
    2051 2 0 2 QUARTERFLASH - RIGHT KIND OF LOVE
    2052 2 0 2 BEACH BOYS - I GET AROUND
    2053 2 0 2 AVICII & ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE DAYS
    2054 2 0 2 AMY MACDONALD - THIS PRETTY FACE
    2055 2 0 2 LIGHTING SEEDS - LUCKY YOU
    2056 2 0 2 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - RAINCLOUD
    2057 2 0 2 INXS - KICK
    2058 2 0 2 BILLY IDOL - HOT IN THE CITY
    2059 2 0 2 QUEEN - WE WILL ROCK YOU (FAST)
    2060 2 0 2 RADIOHEAD - CREEP
    2061 2 0 2 PRINCE - LITTLE RED CORVETE
    2062 2 0 2 PRINCE - SEXY M. F.
    2063 2 0 2 POMARANČA - MLADOST
    2064 2 0 2 LEONART - POJEM ZATE
    2065 2 0 2 INXS - THE LOVED ONE
    2066 2 0 2 PHIL COLLINS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
    2067 2 0 2 LEONA LEWIS - FORGIVE ME
    2068 2 0 2 IRENE GHIOTTO - BACIAMI
    2069 2 0 2 PINK - DON'T LET ME GET ME
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    2070 2 0 2 PHIL COLLINS - DANCE INTO THE LIGHT
    2071 2 0 2 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
    2072 2 0 2 PHIL COLLINS - IT'S IN YOUR EYES
    2073 2 0 2 PAULA ABDUL - STRAIGHT UP
    2074 2 0 2 PAUL SIMON - YOU CAN CALL ME ALL
    2075 2 0 2 LENNY KRAVITZ - I BELONG TO YOU
    2076 2 0 2 PARNI VALJAK - LJUBAVNA
    2077 2 0 2 ALEE - IZGUBLJEN
    2078 2 0 2 PARNI VALJAK - ONA JE TAKO PROKLETO MLADA
    2079 2 0 2 IVANO FOSSATI - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
    2080 2 0 2 JUSTIN BIEBER - WHAT DO YOU MEAN
    2081 2 0 2 PARIS HILTON - STARS ARE BLIND
    2082 2 0 2 JUNE LODGE - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
    2083 2 0 2 LAČNI FRANZ - LADJA NORCEV
    2084 2 0 2 ANJA RUPEL - BREZ LJUBEZNI
    2085 2 0 2 LEA SIRK - VSE JE LE A
    2086 2 0 2 PANDA - MORJE IN
    2087 2 0 2 JAAN ARDEN - INSENSITIVE
    2088 2 0 2 LED ZEPPELIN - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE
    2089 2 0 2 JACKIE DeSHANNON - WHAT THE WORLD NEEDS NOW IS LOVE
    2090 2 0 2 PAOLA & CHIARA - FESTIVAL
    2091 2 0 2 JACKSON BROWNE - TENDER IS THE NIGHT
    2092 2 0 2 LEE ANN WOMACK - LAST CALL
    2093 2 0 2 ANA OXA - NON SCENDO
    2094 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - UN GIORNO SENZA TE
    2095 2 0 2 LAČNI FRANZ - AMBASADORJI UŽITKA
    2096 2 0 2 JULIO IGLESIAS - MAMMY BLUE
    2097 2 0 2 OMD - ENOLA GAY
    2098 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - SLAB SPOMIN
    2099 2 0 2 JULIEN DORE - LE LAC
    2100 2 0 2 OLLY MURS & TRAVIE MCCOY - WRAPPED UP
    2101 2 0 2 OLIVIA NEWTON JOHN & JOHN TRAVOLTA - SUMMER NIGHTS
    2102 2 0 2 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - CESARICA
    2103 2 0 2 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - EVERYBODY'S TALKIN
    2104 2 0 2 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
    2105 2 0 2 OASIS - SONGBIRD
    2106 2 0 2 BIJELO DUGME - ĐURĐEVDAN JE
    2107 2 0 2 JAMES BLUNT - YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL
    2108 2 0 2 JUANES - ES POR TI
    2109 2 0 2 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
    2110 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - UMAZAN DEŽ
    2111 2 0 2 JAMES MORRISON - DEMONS
    2112 2 0 2 JAMES MORRISON - NOTHING EVER HURT LIKE YOU
    2113 2 0 2 NORAH JONES - SAY GOODBYE
    2114 2 0 2 LANA DEL REY - HIGH BY THE BEACH
    2115 2 0 2 NO DOUBT - UNDERNEATH IT ALL
    2116 2 0 2 NO DOUBT - SETTLE DOWN
    2117 2 0 2 JAMIROQUAI - BLUE SKIES
    2118 2 0 2 JAMIROQUAI - LOVE FOOLOSOPHY
    2119 2 0 2 JUANES - ME ENAMORA
    2120 2 0 2 NO DOUBT - HEY BABY
    2121 2 0 2 NO DOUBT - IT'S MY LIFE
    2122 2 0 2 JAMIROQUAI - WHEN YOU GONNA LEARN
    2123 2 0 2 JAMIROQUAI - YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING
    2124 2 0 2 NIRVANA - COME AS YOU ARE
    2125 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - TA SVET NE ZNA ŽIVET
    2126 2 0 2 LADY ANTEBELLUM - I RUN TO YOU
    2127 2 0 2 NIKA ZORJAN - PROBLEMOM SREDINC
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    2128 2 0 2 NIK KERSHAW - WIDE BOY
    2129 2 0 2 ANIKA HORVAT - SAMO TI
    2130 2 0 2 NO MERCY - MORE THAN A FEELING
    2131 2 0 2 BEE GEES - STAYIN' ALIVE
    2132 2 0 2 ANIKA HORVAT - PLIMA
    2133 2 0 2 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRIDE PRIDE DAN
    2134 2 0 2 NICKY JAM - HASTA EL AMANECER
    2135 2 0 2 NICKELBACK - PHOTOGRAPHS
    2136 2 0 2 NICKELBACK - IF EVERYONE CARED
    2137 2 0 2 ALEX VOLASKO - TVOJI NASMEHI
    2138 2 0 2 KYLIE MINOGUE - 2 HEARTS
    2139 2 0 2 ANIKA HORVAT - KO GRE TVOJA POT OD TOD
    2140 2 0 2 NICK CAVE & PJ HARVEY - HENRY LEE
    2141 2 0 2 KYGO & ELLA HENDERSON - HERE FOR YOU
    2142 2 0 2 NEK - VULNERABILE
    2143 2 0 2 NEK - SEMPLICI EMOZIONI
    2144 2 0 2 JOVANOTTI - MORIRO D`AMORE
    2145 2 0 2 JANIS JOPLIN - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE
    2146 2 0 2 NEK - LA VITA E
    2147 2 0 2 BILLY IDOL - DON'T NEED A GUN
    2148 2 0 2 NEK - LAURA NON CHE
    2149 2 0 2 NEK - QUANDO NON CI SEI
    2150 2 0 2 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
    2151 2 0 2 NEISHA - STRAIGHT TO THE MOON
    2152 2 0 2 ANETTE - SANJAJ ME
    2153 2 0 2 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
    2154 2 0 2 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS
    2155 2 0 2 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - THESE WORDS
    2156 2 0 2 NATALIE INBRUGLIA - TORN
    2157 2 0 2 NEK - ALMENO STAVOLTA
    2158 2 0 2 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - GLORIOUS
    2159 2 0 2 JEFF HEALEY BAND - HOW LONG CAN A MAN BE STRONG
    2160 2 0 2 NATALIA OREIRO - COMO TE OLVIDO
    2161 2 0 2 BILLY IDOL - CATCH MY FALL
    2162 2 0 2 BILLIE MYERS - YOU SEND ME FLYING
    2163 2 0 2 JEFF HEALEY BAND - MACON GEORGIA BLUE
    2164 2 0 2 KISS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
    2165 2 0 2 MURAT & JOSE - OD LJUDI ZA LJUDI
    2166 2 0 2 MUSE - HANDLER
    2167 2 0 2 ZUCCHERO - WONDERFUL LIFE
    2168 2 0 2 JENNIFER HUDSON & JENNIFER NETTLES - YOU WILL
    2169 2 0 2 BEN HAENOW - SOMETHING I NEED
    2170 2 0 2 MOUSSE T & DANDY WARHOLS - HORNY AS A DANDY
    2171 2 0 2 ZMELKOOW - ČAO SONČEK
    2172 2 0 2 ZMELKOOW - KLUB LJUDI Z RESNIMI TEŽAVAMI
    2173 2 0 2 MOTLEY CRUE - GIRLS GIRLS GIRLS
    2174 2 0 2 BIJELO DUGME - LIPE CVATU
    2175 2 0 2 JENNIFER LOPEZ - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
    2176 2 0 2 ZADNJI TAXI - NASMEH
    2177 2 0 2 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - COOL WITH YOU
    2178 2 0 2 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - HOW DO I DEAL
    2179 2 0 2 JENNIFER PAIGE - CRUSH
    2180 2 0 2 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIGHT SIDE OF LIFE
    2181 2 0 2 JERMANIE JACKSON & PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO

FALL
    2182 2 0 2 MOCEDADES - ERES TU
    2183 2 0 2 JERNEJ ZORAN & LARA POREBER - KISIK
    2184 2 0 2 JERNEJ ZORAN - A VEŠ UN FILING
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    2185 2 0 2 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I'M YOUR BABY TONIGHT
    2186 2 0 2 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
    2187 2 0 2 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
    2188 2 0 2 MICK JAGGER - HANG ON TO ME TONIGHT
    2189 2 0 2 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
    2190 2 0 2 JESSIE J & ARIANA GRANDE & NICKI MINAJ - BANG BANG
    2191 2 0 2 VELVET REVOLVER - FALL TO PIECES(ACOUSTIC)
    2192 2 0 2 MICHAEL JACKSON - THRILLER
    2193 2 0 2 JEWEL - AGAIN AND AGAIN
    2194 2 0 2 VAYA CON DIOS - PARADISE
    2195 2 0 2 NEISHA - ALARM SRCA
    2196 2 0 2 JEWEL - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
    2197 2 0 2 JEWEL - WHO WILL SAVE YOUR SOUL
    2198 2 0 2 UB 40 - RED WINE
    2199 2 0 2 JIM CROCE - BAD BAD LEROY BROWN
    2200 2 0 2 U2 - WILD HONEY
    2201 2 0 2 JIMI HENDRIX - ALL ALONG THE WATCHTOWER
    2202 2 0 2 MICHAEL BOLTON - SAID I LOVE YOU BUT I LIE
    2203 2 0 2 U2 - ANGEL OF HARLEM
    2204 2 0 2 KIM CARNES - BETTE DAVIS EYES
    2205 2 0 2 JIMMY EAT WORLD - THE MIDDLE
    2206 2 0 2 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
    2207 2 0 2 JIMMY NAIL - AIN'T NO DOUBT
    2208 2 0 2 MI2 - ŠE EN DAN
    2209 2 0 2 TRAIN - DROPS OF JUPITER
    2210 2 0 2 MI2 - MOJA MILA
    2211 2 0 2 TRAIN & ASHLEY MONROE - BRUISES
    2212 2 0 2 MELISSA ETHERIDGE - COME TO MY WINDOW
    2213 2 0 2 MELEE - IMITATION
    2214 2 0 2 TONI BRAXTON - BREATHE AGAIN
    2215 2 0 2 WARRANT - HEAVEN
    2216 2 0 2 JINX - NA ZUB SU ME UZELI MAMA
    2217 2 0 2 TINKARA KOVAČ - ŠE TAM NE
    2218 2 0 2 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
    2219 2 0 2 TINKARA KOVAČ - ČE JE TO VSE
    2220 2 0 2 TINKARA KOVAČ - KO BO PRIŠEL
    2221 2 0 2 BILL WITHERS - LOVELY DAY
    2222 2 0 2 TINKARA KOVAČ - MARS IN VENERA
    2223 2 0 2 TINA TURNER - BETTER BE GOOD TO ME
    2224 2 0 2 TINA TURNER & ROD STEWART - IT TAKES TWO
    2225 2 0 2 TINA TURNER - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
    2226 2 0 2 JOVANOTTI - L'OMBELICO DEL MONDO
    2227 2 0 2 TINA TURNER - STEAMY WINDOWS
    2228 2 0 2 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
    2229 2 0 2 JOURNEY - WHO'S CRYING NOW
    2230 2 0 2 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
    2231 2 0 2 SONJA GABRŠČEK - SONJA IN ANDREJ
    2232 2 0 2 KEANE - THE SUN AIN'T GONNA SHINE ANYMORE*****
    2233 2 0 2 JOE COCKER - HYMN 4 MY SOUL
    2234 2 0 2 SPANDAU BALLET - FIGHT FOR OURSELVES
    2235 2 0 2 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRN DEŽ
    2236 2 0 2 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ZAGRABI ME
    2237 2 0 2 SLOAN - THE OTHER MAN
    2238 2 0 2 JOE COCKER - THE LAST ONE TO KNOW
    2239 2 0 2 JOURNEY - OPEN ARMS
    2240 2 0 2 MARCO MASINI - TI VORREI
    2241 2 0 2 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
    2242 2 0 2 JOE COCKER - WHAT BECOMES OF THE BROKEN HEARTED
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    2243 2 0 2 MARAAYA - NOTHING LEFT FOR ME
    2244 2 0 2 SHANICE - I LOVE YOUR SMILE
    2245 2 0 2 SIMPLY RED - GO NOW
    2246 2 0 2 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
    2247 2 0 2 JOE DASSIN - L'ETE INDIEN
    2248 2 0 2 SANJA POLJŠAK-PESAN - OBJEMI ME
    2249 2 0 2 BANANARAMA - I HEARD A RUMOUR
    2250 2 0 2 SANTANA & INDIE ARIE - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
    2251 2 0 2 SADE - KISS OF LOVE
    2252 2 0 2 BILBI - KAJ PA TI
    2253 2 0 2 ROLLING STONES - WILD HORSES
    2254 2 0 2 KATIE MELUA - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
    2255 2 0 2 JOSIPA LISAC - O JEDNOJ MLADOSTI
    2256 2 0 2 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - ROAD TRIPPIN
    2257 2 0 2 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - WILD NIGHT
    2258 2 0 2 JOHN DENVER - LEAVING ON A JET PLANE
    2259 2 0 2 JOHN FOGERTY & ZAC BROWN BAND - BAD MOON RISING
    2260 2 0 2 ROBERT PALMER - SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE
    2261 2 0 2 ROBERTA FLACK - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS SONG
    2262 2 0 2 JOHN LEGEND & ANDRE 3000 - GREEN LIGHT
    2263 2 0 2 R. KELLY - I BELIEVE I CAN FLY
    2264 2 0 2 ALAN SORENTI - NON SO CHE DAREI
    2265 2 0 2 LOU REED - SATELITE OF LOVE
    2266 2 0 2 JOHN LEGEND - SAVE ROOM
    2267 2 0 2 PROCLAIMERS - I'M GONNA BE 500 MILES
    2268 2 0 2 PRETENDERS - HYMN TO HER
    2269 2 0 2 PRETENDERS - HUMAN
    2270 2 0 2 LETEČI ODRED - LJUBAVI
    2271 2 0 2 BILL HALEY - ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK
    2272 2 0 2 POLICE - SO LONELY
    2273 2 0 2 JOSEPH ARTHUR - YOU'RE SO TRUE
    2274 2 0 2 JOSHUA RADIN - I'D RATHER BE WITH YOU
    2275 2 0 2 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
    2276 2 0 2 LAČNI FRANZ - CMOKFEHTAR
    2277 2 0 2 ONE REPUBLIC - GOOD LIFE
    2278 2 0 2 ONE DIRECTION - ONE WAY OR ANOTHER(TEENAGE KICKS)
    2279 2 0 2 LAURA PAUSINI - NON HO MAI SMESSO
    2280 2 0 2 TALK TALK - SUCH A SHAME
    2281 2 0 2 JOHN MAYER - SHADOW DAYS
    2282 2 0 2 JON SECADA - SI TE VAS(IF YOU GO)
    2283 2 0 2 ANA OXA - A LEI
    2284 2 0 2 PETER YORN & SCARLETT JOHANSSON - RELATOR
    2285 2 0 2 ANDRU DONALDS - ALL OUT OF LOVE
    2286 2 0 2 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - SHATERED DREAMS
    2287 2 0 2 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - MOUNTAIN SOUND
    2288 2 0 2 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - TO SE GOVORI
    2289 2 0 2 JOHN PAUL YOUNG - LOVE IS IN THE AIR
    2290 2 0 2 PATTI SMITH - SUMMER CANNIBALS
    2291 2 0 2 PET SHOP BOYS - WHERE THE STREETS HAVE NO NAME
    2292 2 0 2 BIG FOOT MAMA - ČRN TULIPAN
    2293 2 0 2 JOVANOTTI - TI SPOSERO
    2294 2 0 2 AYLA & TAUCHER &YORK & JUNO IN PARK - FREE YOURSELF
    2295 2 0 2 STATUS QUO - ROCK'N'ROLL
    2296 2 0 2 NINA PUŠLAR - POLJUB NA KLOPCI
    2297 2 0 2 ALLE FARBEN - SHE MOVES
    2298 1 0 1 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - HEART OF GOLD
    2299 1 0 1 JOHNNY CASH - RING OF FIRE
    2300 1 0 1 JON BON JOVI - BLUE CHRISTMAS
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    2301 1 0 1 JON SECADA - IF YOU GO
    2302 1 0 1 BILBI - KO TVOJA SEM BLA
    2303 1 0 1 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - I DON'T WANT TO BE A HERO
    2304 1 0 1 JOHNNY CASH - ONE
    2305 1 0 1 JOHNNY CASH - I WALK THE LINE
    2306 1 0 1 JOHN WAITE - MISSING YOU
    2307 1 0 1 JOHNNY CASH - I STILL MISS SOMEONE
    2308 1 0 1 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - DRŽAVA
    2309 1 0 1 DAN D - MOJ PROBLEM
    2310 1 0 1 JOHN MICHAEL MOTGOMERY - I CAN LOVE YOU LIKE THAT
    2311 1 0 1 JOHN MAYER - DAUGHTERS
    2312 1 0 1 BLINK 182 - I MISS YOU
    2313 1 0 1 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - VOLJ ŽELEZNIŠKIH POSTAJ
    2314 1 0 1 JOHNNY RAY - JUST WALKING IN THE RAIN
    2315 1 0 1 JOHNNY OSBOURNE - YOU SEXY THING
    2316 1 0 1 JOHN MAYER - YOUR BODY IS A WONDERLAND
    2317 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - INSTANT KARMA
    2318 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - JEALOUS GUY
    2319 1 0 1 JOHN LEGEND & THE ROOTS & MELANIE FIONA - WAKE UP 

EVERYBODY
    2320 1 0 1 JOE SATRIANI - 1-CROWD CHANT
    2321 1 0 1 DAN D - SONCE DVA
    2322 1 0 1 JOE DASSIN - ET SI TU N'EXISTAIS PAS
    2323 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - WHEN THE NIGHTS COME
    2324 1 0 1 DAN D - TIHO
    2325 1 0 1 JOHN MAYER - VULTURES
    2326 1 0 1 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
    2327 1 0 1 JON SECADA - TUYO(TAKE ME)
    2328 1 0 1 ANS SVETLIN & MAMBO KINGS - PALME IN VALOVI
    2329 1 0 1 DANA DAWSON - 3 IS FAMILY
    2330 1 0 1 JONAS BLUE & DAKOTA - FAST CAR
    2331 1 0 1 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - TO LOVE SOMEBODY
    2332 1 0 1 JEWEL - YES U CAN
    2333 1 0 1 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
    2334 1 0 1 DAN D - LE NAPREJ
    2335 1 0 1 JONNY LANG - BUMP IN THE ROAD
    2336 1 0 1 JANET JACKSON - MISS YOU MUCH
    2337 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - SAM DA TI MAŠ MENE RADA(RMX)
    2338 1 0 1 JOSEF SALVAT - DIAMONDS
    2339 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - AMORE MIO
    2340 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - ASHES TO ASHES
    2341 1 0 1 JOHN MAYALL - LET'S WORK TOGETHER
    2342 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - BLUE JEAN
    2343 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - EYES WITHOUT A FACE
    2344 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - WOMAN
    2345 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - STARTING OVER
    2346 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - STAND BY ME
    2347 1 0 1 JADRANKA JURAS - NAD VSE
    2348 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - POWER TO THE PEOPLE
    2349 1 0 1 IVICA PERCL - PROTESTNA PJESMA
    2350 1 0 1 JOSIPA LISAC - DANAS SAM LUDA
    2351 1 0 1 K. D. LANG - ANYWHERE BUT THERE
    2352 1 0 1 K. D. LANG - CONSTANT CRAVING
    2353 1 0 1 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
    2354 1 0 1 IVAN ZAK - 5 FULL MIX
    2355 1 0 1 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - SMALL TOWN
    2356 1 0 1 KAISER CHIEFS - RUBY
    2357 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - PO ČEM DIŠI TA DAN
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    2358 1 0 1 DAN D - ROKE
    2359 1 0 1 IRON MAIDEN - RUN TO THE HILLS
    2360 1 0 1 IRENE GRANDI - SONO COME TU MI VUOI
    2361 1 0 1 KALAMARI - LEPO JE
    2362 1 0 1 KALAMARI - S TABO DRŽIM
    2363 1 0 1 JOHN LENNON - GIVE PIECE A CHANCE
    2364 1 0 1 JOHN LEGEND - WHERE DID MY BABY GO
    2365 1 0 1 JOHN LEGEND - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
    2366 1 0 1 JOHN LEGEND - USED TO LOVE U
    2367 1 0 1 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME
    2368 1 0 1 INXS - NEW SENSATION
    2369 1 0 1 INXS - SUICIDE BLONDE
    2370 1 0 1 DAN D - SANJAL SEM
    2371 1 0 1 JOHN HIATT - HAVE A LITTLE FAITH IN ME
    2372 1 0 1 DAN D - SOLZE IZ NEBA
    2373 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - THIS IS NOT AMERICA
    2374 1 0 1 IMANY - YOU WILL NEVER KNOW
    2375 1 0 1 JOSS STONE - I'VE FALLEN IN LOVE WITH YOU
    2376 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - SCREAM
    2377 1 0 1 JOSS STONE - LESS IS MORE
    2378 1 0 1 DAVID GUETTA & ESTELLE - ONE LOVE
    2379 1 0 1 IDOLI - ČOKOLADA
    2380 1 0 1 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - CHERRY BOMB
    2381 1 0 1 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - HURTS SO GOOD
    2382 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL - ŠE ENKRAT ME POLJUBI
    2383 1 0 1 ICEHOUSE - ELECTRIC BLUE
    2384 1 0 1 JOE JACKSON - RIGHT AND WRONG
    2385 1 0 1 ANNIE LENNOX - BITTER PILL
    2386 1 0 1 BILLY JOEL - ALL ABOUT SOUL
    2387 1 0 1 BILL WITHERS - JUST THE TWO OF US
    2388 1 0 1 JOE DOLCE - SHADDUP YOUR FACE
    2389 1 0 1 JOE DOLAN - MAKE ME AN ISLAND
    2390 1 0 1 JOURNEY - IF HE SHOULD BREAK YOUR HEART
    2391 1 0 1 BLINK 182 - ALIENS EXIST
    2392 1 0 1 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - THE POWER OF LOVE
    2393 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN`T HAVE MY HEART
    2394 1 0 1 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - PERFECT WORLD
    2395 1 0 1 HOWARD JONES - LIFE IN ONE DAY
    2396 1 0 1 HOOVERPHONICS - MAD ABOUT YOU
    2397 1 0 1 HOLLY VALANCE - KISS KISS
    2398 1 0 1 HEYMOUS MOLLY - LIFE'S A BEACH+
    2399 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - TONIGHT
    2400 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - SUMMER IN THE CITY
    2401 1 0 1 KATY PERRY - WAKING UP IN VEGAS
    2402 1 0 1 DEAD OR ALIVE - YOU SPIN ME ROUND(LIKE A RECORD)
    2403 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - NEVER TEAR US APART
    2404 1 0 1 HERMA'S HERMITS - I'M INTO SOMETHING GOOD
    2405 1 0 1 DEBORAH HARRY - FRENCH KISSIN' IN THE USA
    2406 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - N'OUBLIEZ JAMAIA
    2407 1 0 1 ANS AKORDI - LAHKO NOČ PRIJATELJI
    2408 1 0 1 HARMONK'N'ROLL - GREVA V KATRCO
    2409 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - HARD KNOCKS
    2410 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
    2411 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - FIRE IT UP
    2412 1 0 1 KEANE - SPIRALLING
    2413 1 0 1 JOURNEY - REMEMBER ME
    2414 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - DON'T LET ME BE UNDERSTOOD
    2415 1 0 1 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - HAIRY GRIZZLY
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    2416 1 0 1 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - LEFT BEHIND
    2417 1 0 1 JOVANOTTI - BACIAMI ANCORA
    2418 1 0 1 JOVANOTTI - E NON HAI VISTO ANCORA NIENTE
    2419 1 0 1 HANSON - MMMBOP
    2420 1 0 1 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - GOOD DEEDS
    2421 1 0 1 HANNAH MANCINI & SYLVIAN & MIKE VALE - TI SI TISTI
    2422 1 0 1 ANDREAS JOHNSON - GLORIUS
    2423 1 0 1 HALL & OATES - KISS ON MY LIST
    2424 1 0 1 DAN HARTMAN - I CAN DREAM ABOUT YOU
    2425 1 0 1 DEF LEPPARD - LET'S GET ROCKED
    2426 1 0 1 DA PHENOMENA - NOV DAN
    2427 1 0 1 JOE COCKER - CHAIN OF FOOLS
    2428 1 0 1 CYNDI LAUPER - SHE BOP
    2429 1 0 1 JOE COCKER & JENNIFER WARNES - UP WHERE WE BELONG
    2430 1 0 1 GROVER WASHINGTON JR - JUST THE TWO OF US
    2431 1 0 1 GREACE - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
    2432 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - NOV PLANET
    2433 1 0 1 KENDRIC - THE LITTLE THINGS
    2434 1 0 1 JOAQUIN PHOENIX - RING OF FIRE
    2435 1 0 1 JO JO - LEAVE(GET OUT)
    2436 1 0 1 DANDY WARHOL'S - YOU WERE THE LAST HIGH
    2437 1 0 1 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - CRIMSON AND CLOVER
    2438 1 0 1 JINX - NA ČEMU SI TI
    2439 1 0 1 KENNY G - 1-SONGBIRD
    2440 1 0 1 JLS & DEV - SHE MAKES ME WANNA
    2441 1 0 1 JINX - ČUVAJ ME NE DAJ ME
    2442 1 0 1 DANIEL BEDINGFIELD - WRAP MY WORDS AROUND YOU
    2443 1 0 1 JINX - JESMO LI DOBRO
    2444 1 0 1 GOTAN PROJECT - LA GLORIA
    2445 1 0 1 JINX - GDJE JE SVE PO MOM
    2446 1 0 1 JETHRO TULL - TOO OLD TO ROCK'N'ROLL TOO YOUNG TO DIE
    2447 1 0 1 DANIEL POWTER - NEXT PLANE HOME
    2448 1 0 1 DANIEL MERRIWEATHER - RED
    2449 1 0 1 DEJAN VUNJAK - SE ŠE SPOMNIŠ NAME
    2450 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - MOJA MOJA
    2451 1 0 1 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NECESSARILY SO
    2452 1 0 1 GLORIA ESTEFAN - MAS ALLA
    2453 1 0 1 JIMMY NAIL - LOVE DON'T LIVE HERE ANYMORE
    2454 1 0 1 JIMMY JONES - GOOD TIMIN
    2455 1 0 1 KILLERS - I CAN'T STAY
    2456 1 0 1 JIMMY CLIFF - YOU CAN GET IT IF YOU REALLY WANT
    2457 1 0 1 JIMMY CLIFF - SPECIAL
    2458 1 0 1 ANDY BURROWS - IF I HAD A HEART
    2459 1 0 1 JIM DIAMOND - I SHOULD HAVE KNOW YOU BETTER
    2460 1 0 1 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & FRIENDS - NISI PRVA
    2461 1 0 1 GLORIA ESTEFAN - I'M NOT GIVING YOU UP
    2462 1 0 1 JEWEL - INTUITION
    2463 1 0 1 JASON MRAZ - MAKE IT MINE
    2464 1 0 1 GLENN MEDEIROS - NOTHING'S GONNA CHANGE MY LOVE FOR YOU
    2465 1 0 1 GLAM - NOČ JAZ IN TI
    2466 1 0 1 GIPSY KINGS - TU QUIERES VOLVER
    2467 1 0 1 JESSIE WARE - IMAGINE IT WAS US
    2468 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - BACK DOWN SOUTH
    2469 1 0 1 JESS GLYNNE - AIN'T GOT FAR TO GO
    2470 1 0 1 JERRY ROPERO & ROSS PATERSON & KASH - THE REAL THING
    2471 1 0 1 JERRY LEE LEVIS - GREAT BALS OF FIRE
    2472 1 0 1 JERNEJ ZORAN - NOV DAN
    2473 1 0 1 GILBERT O'SULLIVAN - ALONE AGAIN(NATURALLY)

Stran 43



10-2016
    2474 1 0 1 GIBONNI - SEBI DOVOLJNA
    2475 1 0 1 JERNEJ DERMOTA - THERE WAS A TIME
    2476 1 0 1 GIBONNI - DIVJI CVIT
    2477 1 0 1 GIANNA NANNINI - I MASCHI
    2478 1 0 1 JENNIFER RUSH - THE POWER OF LOVE
    2479 1 0 1 JEFF HEALEY BAND - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
    2480 1 0 1 GEORGIE FAME - THE BALLAD OF BONNIE & CLYDE
    2481 1 0 1 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - CAN I GO NOW
    2482 1 0 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ - QUE HICISTE
    2483 1 0 1 DANILO KOCJANČIČ & FRIENDS - MOJE LAŽI
    2484 1 0 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ - JENNY FROM THE BLOCK
    2485 1 0 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ - IF YOU HAD MY LOVE
    2486 1 0 1 ANEKA - JAPANESE BOY
    2487 1 0 1 JENNIFER LOPEZ & PITBULL - DANCE AGAIN
    2488 1 0 1 JENNIFER BROWN - TWO IN THE MORNING
    2489 1 0 1 DANILO KOCJANČIČ - ČRTA
    2490 1 0 1 GEORGE MICHAEL & MARY J. BLIGE - AS
    2491 1 0 1 ANETTE - DANES
    2492 1 0 1 KINGSTON TRIO - TOM DOOLEY
    2493 1 0 1 JEANETTE - PORQUE TE VAS
    2494 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - CHERIE
    2495 1 0 1 GENESIS - THAT´S ALL
    2496 1 0 1 KISS - FOREVER
    2497 1 0 1 JAYHAWKS - SAVE IT FOR A RAINY DAY
    2498 1 0 1 CURE - JUMPING SOMEONE ELSE'S TRAIN
    2499 1 0 1 KLAPA KAMPANEL - NEDODIRLJIVA
    2500 1 0 1 JAY-Z & ALICIA KEYS - EMPIRE STATE OF MIND
    2501 1 0 1 KLAPA RIŠPET - FALIŠ MI
    2502 1 0 1 ANGELIQUE KIDJO - WOMBO LOMBO
    2503 1 0 1 JARABE DE PALO - DIPENDE
    2504 1 0 1 JASON MRAZ & COLBIE CAILLAT - LUCKY
    2505 1 0 1 ANS BLOŠKI ODMEV - RIBNČAN
    2506 1 0 1 GAVIN DEGRAW - CHARIOT
    2507 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - ONE DAY IN YOUR LIFE
    2508 1 0 1 JANEZ ZMAZEK-ŽAN - DOTAKN SE ME Z OBČUTKOM
    2509 1 0 1 GARY MOORE - I LOVED ANOTHER WOMAN
    2510 1 0 1 JASNA ZLOKIČ - KAD ODU SVI
    2511 1 0 1 ANIKA HORVAT - BELO NEBO
    2512 1 0 1 JASON CHAIN - YOU GOT ME
    2513 1 0 1 ANS TONIJA VERDERBERJA - REKA NAJINE LJUBEZNI
    2514 1 0 1 KOOL & THE GANG - LADIES NIGHT
    2515 1 0 1 JOVANOTTI - PER TE
    2516 1 0 1 GARY BARLOW - LOVE WON'T WAIT
    2517 1 0 1 JANEZ BONČINA BENČ - ABRAHAM
    2518 1 0 1 JOVANOTTI - PUNTO
    2519 1 0 1 KOOP & YUKIMI NAGANO - COME TO ME
    2520 1 0 1 JOVANOTTI - PIOVE
    2521 1 0 1 JANE'S ADDICTION - BEEN CAUGHT STEALING
    2522 1 0 1 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - KOSTEVSKE OBZERANT
    2523 1 0 1 GARTH BROOKS - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
    2524 1 0 1 BILLY RAY CYRUS - ACHY BREAKY HEART
    2525 1 0 1 GARBAGE - TELL ME WHERE IT HURTS
    2526 1 0 1 GARBAGE - ANDROGYNY
    2527 1 0 1 GAL IN GALERISTI - BIL JE SONČEN DAN(RMX)
    2528 1 0 1 JANE BIRKIN & S. GAINSBOURG - JE T'AIME.. MOI NON PLUS
    2529 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - NOT THAT KIND
    2530 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - TVOJ SONG
    2531 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - I'M OUTTA LOVE
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    2532 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - TRIKRAT ME POLJUBI
    2533 1 0 1 CULTURE CLUB - I'LL TUMBLE 4 YA
    2534 1 0 1 ANIKA HORVAT - OGENJ IN LED
    2535 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - SI OK
    2536 1 0 1 CULTURE CLUB - I JUST WANNA BE LOVED BY YOU
    2537 1 0 1 ANIKA HORVAT - PRENESEM VEČ
    2538 1 0 1 KYLIE MINOGUE - SLOW
    2539 1 0 1 DAUGHTRY - LIFE AFTER YOU
    2540 1 0 1 GAL GJURIN - PESEM SVOBODE
    2541 1 0 1 ANS SPEV - V KLASJU SKRIT JE ČAS ŽANJIC
    2542 1 0 1 DAVID BISBAL - SILENCIO
    2543 1 0 1 LA ROUX - IN FOR THE KILL
    2544 1 0 1 LA'S - THERE SHE GOES
    2545 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK - BARKA IZ PERJA
    2546 1 0 1 LADO LESKOVAR - ŠALALI ŠALALA
    2547 1 0 1 JAMIROQUAI - VIRTUAL INSANITY
    2548 1 0 1 JAN PLESTENJAK & LARA - SOBA 102
    2549 1 0 1 GABRIELLE - STAY THE SAME
    2550 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - POLICY OF TRUTH
    2551 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH
    2552 1 0 1 ANJA BAŠ - PUNCA IZ TVOJE ULICE
    2553 1 0 1 JAMIROQUAI - TALULLAH
    2554 1 0 1 GABRIELLA CILMI - WARM THIS WINTER
    2555 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - WORLD IN MY EYES
    2556 1 0 1 JAMIROQUAI - SEVEN DAYS IN SUNNY JUNE
    2557 1 0 1 JAMIE O'NEAL - THERE IS NO ARIZONA
    2558 1 0 1 JAMIE CULLUM - I'M GLAD THERE IS YOU
    2559 1 0 1 JAMES TAYLOR - IT'S GROWING
    2560 1 0 1 JAMES MORRISON - PLEASE DON'T STOP THE RAIN
    2561 1 0 1 JAMES BROWN - I GOT YOU(I FEEL GOOD)
    2562 1 0 1 JAMES MORRISON & NELLY FURTADO - BROKEN STRINGS
    2563 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - ŠAN LEJP TIH VEČJR
    2564 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
    2565 1 0 1 DAN D - KOZLAM
    2566 1 0 1 LARA BARUCA - SONCE IN LUNA
    2567 1 0 1 LARA BARUCA - TI SI SE BAL
    2568 1 0 1 JAMES BLUNT - STAY THE NIGHT
    2569 1 0 1 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - MI CORAZON
    2570 1 0 1 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - SAM BREZ TEBE
    2571 1 0 1 LAURA BRANINGAN - GLORIA
    2572 1 0 1 LAURA BRANINGAN - SELF CONTROL
    2573 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI & JAMES BLUNT - PRIMAVERA IN 

ANTICIPO(IT'S MY SONG)
    2574 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI & JUANES - IL MIO CANTO LIBERO
    2575 1 0 1 DAN D & LJUDSKA FRONTA - KOZLAM
    2576 1 0 1 JUICE NEWTON - THE SWEETEST THING I'VE EVER KNOW
    2577 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL & DAVOR GOBAC - KAKO BIH VOLIO DA SI TU
    2578 1 0 1 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - LOCO
    2579 1 0 1 JAMALA - 1944
    2580 1 0 1 DIDO - DON'T BELIEVE IN LOVE
    2581 1 0 1 JAM BROS - HEY BABY
    2582 1 0 1 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - DIŠALI SO TVOJI LASJE
    2583 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - E RITORNO DA TE
    2584 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL & TOŠE PROESKI - SKRAJNI ČAS
    2585 1 0 1 FRANKIE LAINE - A WOMAN IN LOVE
    2586 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - IO CANTO
    2587 1 0 1 JADRANKA JURAS - ČE NE BOMO SAMI
    2588 1 0 1 FREE - ALL RIGHT NOW
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    2589 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - SEVEN
    2590 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - LE COSE CHE NON MI ASPETTO
    2591 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - MODERN LOVE
    2592 1 0 1 ANS SLAPOVI - NA DOLENJSKEM JE DEKLE
    2593 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - PRIMAVERA IN ANTICIPIO
    2594 1 0 1 JADRANKA JURAS - DEJ MI VSE
    2595 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - SCRIVIMI
    2596 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - CHINA GIRL
    2597 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - TRA TE E IL MARE
    2598 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - TUTTO NON FA TE
    2599 1 0 1 JACK RADICS - I NEED SUNSHINE
    2600 1 0 1 JACKIE WILSON - REET PETITE
    2601 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - UNA STORIA CHE VALE
    2602 1 0 1 JADRANKA JURAS & EDO MAAJKA - NE ZASLUŽ'Š SI ME
    2603 1 0 1 JACQUES HOUDEK - NEMA RAZLOGA
    2604 1 0 1 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
    2605 1 0 1 LAČNI FRANZ - ČAKAJ ME
    2606 1 0 1 CROWDED HOUSE - WORLD WHERE YOU LIVE
    2607 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - RAPAD TEPE IPI MAPAM
    2608 1 0 1 IZTOK MLAKAR - FURLANKA
    2609 1 0 1 FRANK SINATRA & NANCY SINATRA - SOMETHING STUPID
    2610 1 0 1 FRANKIE GOES TO HOLLYWOOD - RELAX
    2611 1 0 1 LED ZEPPELIN - RAMBLE ON
    2612 1 0 1 IYAZ - REPLAY
    2613 1 0 1 IVAN ZAK - ZBOGOM PAMETI
    2614 1 0 1 LEE ANN WOMACK - I HOPE YOU DANCE
    2615 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - FLESH FOR FANTASY
    2616 1 0 1 K-MARO - FEMME LIKE YOU
    2617 1 0 1 LEE ANN WOMACK - ONE'S A COUPLE
    2618 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - POMLAD
    2619 1 0 1 DAMJANA GOLAVŠEK - KAJ PA TI
    2620 1 0 1 FRANE MILČINSKI-JEŽEK - MOJ NAROBE SVET
    2621 1 0 1 K. D. LANG & ELTON JOHN - TEARDROPS
    2622 1 0 1 ANA OXA - ECLISSI TOTALE
    2623 1 0 1 LENA FIAGBE - GOTTA GET IT RIGHT
    2624 1 0 1 LENE LOVICH - I THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW
    2625 1 0 1 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW
    2626 1 0 1 FOURPLAY - JOURNEY
    2627 1 0 1 FRANCESCO RENGA - ANGELO
    2628 1 0 1 LENNY KRAVITZ - AGAIN
    2629 1 0 1 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
    2630 1 0 1 IVAN - FOTONOVELA
    2631 1 0 1 FOUR TOPS - REACH OUT AND I'LL BE THERE
    2632 1 0 1 FOREIGNER - WHEN IT COMES TO LOVE
    2633 1 0 1 BIJELO DUGME - ČUDESNO JUTRO U KREVETU GOSPOĐE PETROVIČ
    2634 1 0 1 K. D. LANG - SUMMERFLING
    2635 1 0 1 BILLY RAY CYRUS - SHE'S NOT CRYING ANYMORE
    2636 1 0 1 KAISER CHIEFS - REMEMBER YOU'RE A GIRL
    2637 1 0 1 CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE 

RAIN
    2638 1 0 1 IRON MAIDEN - FEAR OF THE DARK(LIVE)
    2639 1 0 1 DIDO - THANK YOU
    2640 1 0 1 FLORENCE & MACHINE - WHAT KIND OF MAN
    2641 1 0 1 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
    2642 1 0 1 CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL - BAD MOON RISING
    2643 1 0 1 IRON MAIDEN - RAINMAKER
    2644 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - SARA
    2645 1 0 1 LEO SAYER - I CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
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    2646 1 0 1 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE.. WHAT A FEELING
    2647 1 0 1 IRENE GRANDI - PRIMITIVA
    2648 1 0 1 KALAMARI & PRIJATELJI - DOBRO JUTRO
    2649 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - ONA JE SAMO ZA MENE
    2650 1 0 1 KAJAGOOGOO - OOH TO BE AH
    2651 1 0 1 DAMIR AVDIČ - KOME
    2652 1 0 1 LEONA LEWIS - I GOT YOU
    2653 1 0 1 INXS - TASTE IT
    2654 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - MAN OF THE WORLD
    2655 1 0 1 DIONNE WARWICK - WALK ON BABY
    2656 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - EVERYWHERE
    2657 1 0 1 ANS BUM - RAD BI LE Z NJO ŠEL SKOZI JESEN
    2658 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - CALLING ELVIS
    2659 1 0 1 ANS ERAZEM - GREMO V DOLINO VIPAVSKO-nova
    2660 1 0 1 IRENA KOHONT - BIL JE TAKO PRIKUPNO ZMEDEN
    2661 1 0 1 ANA GABRIEL - CON UN MISMO CORAZON
    2662 1 0 1 KAMELEONI - KO BOM JAZ ODŠEL
    2663 1 0 1 KALAMARI - WWW LJUBEZEN SI
    2664 1 0 1 KAMERAD KRIVATOFF - LULU'S BACK IN TOWN
    2665 1 0 1 LES PAUL & STING & JOSS STONE - LOVE SNEAKIN' UP ON YOU
    2666 1 0 1 FARAONI - KAR JE RES JE RES
    2667 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - LADY WRITTER
    2668 1 0 1 KARMEN STAVEC - 100 NORIH IDEJ
    2669 1 0 1 LETEČI ODRED - POLICIJA TRENIRA STROGOČU
    2670 1 0 1 KARMEN STAVEC - LEP POLETNI DAN(DIRTY VERZIJA)
    2671 1 0 1 INXS - ORIGINAL SIN
    2672 1 0 1 CRANBERRIES - TOMORROW
    2673 1 0 1 LETEČI POTEPUHI - IŠČEŠ DA NE NAJDEŠ
    2674 1 0 1 LEVEL 42 - LEAVING ME NOW
    2675 1 0 1 LEVEL 42 - LESSONS IN LOVE
    2676 1 0 1 INXS - ELEGANTLY WASTED
    2677 1 0 1 CRANBERRIES - STARS
    2678 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - SPACE ODDITY
    2679 1 0 1 FARAONI - IMEJ ME VEDNO S SEBOJ
    2680 1 0 1 LIGABUE - L'DORRE DEL SESSO
    2681 1 0 1 LIGABUE - UNA VITA DA MEDIANO
    2682 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL - LEP JE DAN
    2683 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - MONY MONY(LIVE)
    2684 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - THE JEAN GENIE
    2685 1 0 1 INXS - DEVIL INSIDE
    2686 1 0 1 BILLY IDOL - REBEL YELL
    2687 1 0 1 LILY ALLEN - EVERYTHING'S JUST WONDERFUL
    2688 1 0 1 INXS - BABY DON'T CRY
    2689 1 0 1 INGRID - AH L'AMOUR L'AMOUR
    2690 1 0 1 INGRID - I'M FOLE DE TOI
    2691 1 0 1 INGRID MICHAELSON - MAYBE
    2692 1 0 1 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - SAMA SVA V TEMI
    2693 1 0 1 DAVID BOWIE - WHERE ARE WE NOW
    2694 1 0 1 FAITH HILL - CRY
    2695 1 0 1 LINDA RONSTADT - THAT'LL BE THE DAY
    2696 1 0 1 DAVID GRAY - BABYLON
    2697 1 0 1 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
    2698 1 0 1 KARMEN STAVEC - PRAVIŠ DA VEŠ
    2699 1 0 1 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI ME ZDAJ
    2700 1 0 1 LIONEL RICHIE & DARIUS RUCKER - STUCK ON YOU
    2701 1 0 1 LIONEL RICHIE & JIMMY BUFFET - ALL NIGHT LONG
    2702 1 0 1 KASABIAN - GOODBYE KISS
    2703 1 0 1 INDEXI - ŽUTE DUNJE
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    2704 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - HELLO
    2705 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - I STILL BELIEVE
    2706 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - JUST FOR YOU
    2707 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - MY DESTINY
    2708 1 0 1 DAVID GRAY - BE MINE
    2709 1 0 1 INDEXI - PREDAJ SE SRCE
    2710 1 0 1 ANS VRTNICA - BELA LADJA
    2711 1 0 1 DAVID GRAY - HOSPITAL FOOD
    2712 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL - MOJE SANJE
    2713 1 0 1 BILLY J KRAMER - BAD TO ME
    2714 1 0 1 EVERLAST - I CAN'T MOVE
    2715 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOVE ZMAGE
    2716 1 0 1 IKE & TINA TURNER - NUTBUSH CITY LIMITS
    2717 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL - NAJLJUBŠA NAPAKA
    2718 1 0 1 LITTLE RICHARD - TUTTI FRUTTI
    2719 1 0 1 EVA ČERNE - ČUDEŽI SMEHLJAJA
    2720 1 0 1 IMAGINE DRAGONS - DEMONS
    2721 1 0 1 LOKALPATRIOTI - ISKRA ČAS IN MRAZ
    2722 1 0 1 EVA ČERNE - LE SANJE
    2723 1 0 1 ILSE DELANGE - BEAUTIFUL DISTRACTION
    2724 1 0 1 DAFT PUNK - ONE MORE TIME
    2725 1 0 1 IL DIVO - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
    2726 1 0 1 ANJA RUPEL - PLAŠČ LJUBEZNI
    2727 1 0 1 DAVID GROM - EN KLIC STRAN
    2728 1 0 1 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - ŠE VERJAMEM V SRCE
    2729 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - ROMEO AND JULIET
    2730 1 0 1 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - TRI KAMENČKE SEM SPRAVIL
    2731 1 0 1 DAKOTA MOON - A PROMISE I MAKE
    2732 1 0 1 ANS VIHARNIK - OSTANIMO PRIJATELJI
    2733 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA TE
    2734 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LO SPIRITO DEGLI ALBERI
    2735 1 0 1 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - LEDENE ROŽE
    2736 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - TUNNEL OF LOVE
    2737 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ROSA NATA IERI
    2738 1 0 1 COWBOY JUNKIES - A COMMON DISASTER
    2739 1 0 1 LOU REED - PERFECT DAY
    2740 1 0 1 IDOLI - ONA TO ZNA
    2741 1 0 1 LOU REED - SATELLITE OF LOVE 2004
    2742 1 0 1 KATE BUSH - RUNNING UP THAT HILL
    2743 1 0 1 COUNTING CROWS - SHE DON'T WANT NOBODY NEAR
    2744 1 0 1 COUNTING CROWS & V. CARLTON - BIG YELLOW TAXY
    2745 1 0 1 LUCA CARBONI - VIRTUALE
    2746 1 0 1 ICEHOUSE - HEY LITTLE GIRL
    2747 1 0 1 LUKA NIŽETIČ - AMSTERDAM
    2748 1 0 1 AMEN CORNER - IF PARADISE IS HALF AS NICE
    2749 1 0 1 LUMINEERS - HO HEY
    2750 1 0 1 COTO & MATJAŽ JELEN - LUNA SIJE
    2751 1 0 1 IDOLI - MALJČIKI
    2752 1 0 1 IDOLI - DJEVOJKO MALA
    2753 1 0 1 KATE NASH - SHIT SONG
    2754 1 0 1 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - 365 DAYS
    2755 1 0 1 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
    2756 1 0 1 ANNALISA MINETTI - SENZA TE O CON TE
    2757 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CONTROVENTO
    2758 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - WHERE DO YOU THINK YOU ARE GOING
    2759 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - BAMBINO NEL TEMPO
    2760 1 0 1 KATE RYAN - ELLA ELLE LA
    2761 1 0 1 MACY GRAY - FINALLY MADE ME HAPPY
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    2762 1 0 1 I.C.E. - SANJAJ-NOVA VERZIJA
    2763 1 0 1 MACY GRAY - LOVE IS GONNA GET YOU
    2764 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & JOHN SHANKS - COSE DELLA VITA
    2765 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & JOHN SHANKS - PIU BELLA COSA
    2766 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - WONDERFUL TONIGHT
    2767 1 0 1 EROIKA - DAN LJUBEZNI
    2768 1 0 1 DIRTY VEGAS - WALK IN THE SUN
    2769 1 0 1 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - TURN ME ON
    2770 1 0 1 MADNESS - IT MUST BE LOVE
    2771 1 0 1 DAVID GUETTA & SIA - TITANIUM
    2772 1 0 1 MADONNA - BEAUTIFUL STRANGER
    2773 1 0 1 I.C.E. - NA LINIJI
    2774 1 0 1 ANNIE LENNOX - NO MORE I LOVE YOU'S
    2775 1 0 1 DAVID LEE ROTH - I AM EASY
    2776 1 0 1 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - JA JA JA GO GO GO
    2777 1 0 1 MADONNA - FROZEN
    2778 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
    2779 1 0 1 HUMAN LEAGUE - KEEP FEELING FASCINATION
    2780 1 0 1 ANNIE LENNOX - SHINING LIGHT
    2781 1 0 1 DAFT PUNK - HUMAN AFTER ALL
    2782 1 0 1 KATHY MATTEA - TROUBLE WITH ANGELS
    2783 1 0 1 KATIE MELUA - CRAWLING UP A HILL
    2784 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - I SHOT THE SHERIFF
    2785 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - BLUE EYES BLUE
    2786 1 0 1 KATIE MELUA - PLAGUE OF LOVE
    2787 1 0 1 MADONNA - MILES AWAY
    2788 1 0 1 MADONNA - NOTHING FAILS
    2789 1 0 1 CORRS - WHAT CAN I DO
    2790 1 0 1 DADI - DAZ - VRNI SE
    2791 1 0 1 CORRS - RADIO
    2792 1 0 1 MADONNA - SORRY
    2793 1 0 1 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - HIP TO BE SQUARE
    2794 1 0 1 MAGAZIN - GINEM
    2795 1 0 1 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
    2796 1 0 1 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
    2797 1 0 1 ANNIE LENNOX - TAKE ME TO THE RIVER
    2798 1 0 1 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - I WANT A NEW DRUG
    2799 1 0 1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO-ŠPANSKA
    2800 1 0 1 DITKA - DRUGI BREG ŽELJA
    2801 1 0 1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - SAD EYES
    2802 1 0 1 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - JACOB'S LADDER
    2803 1 0 1 ALYA - NEKAJ BESED
    2804 1 0 1 KATIE MELUA - TWO BARE FEET
    2805 1 0 1 DADI - DAZ - MAMIN SIN
    2806 1 0 1 DITKA HABERL - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
    2807 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
    2808 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - THE LAND OF CHAMPIONS
    2809 1 0 1 HOT BUTTER - 1-POPCORN
    2810 1 0 1 HOT CHOCOLATE - EMILY
    2811 1 0 1 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - ALIVE
    2812 1 0 1 HOUSEMARTINS - CARAVAN OF LOVE
    2813 1 0 1 MAJDA SEPE - MAMA
    2814 1 0 1 HOOVERPHONICS - LAST THING I NEED IS YOU
    2815 1 0 1 ALYA - BRAZIL
    2816 1 0 1 KATRINAS - PESEM O LJUBEZNI
    2817 1 0 1 KATY PERRY & SNOOP DOGG - CALIFORNIA GURLS
    2818 1 0 1 BIRDY - WINGS
    2819 1 0 1 BILLY JOEL - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
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    2820 1 0 1 DIVAS - SEXY COOL
    2821 1 0 1 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - LET HER CRY
    2822 1 0 1 MAMAS AND PAPAS - MONDAY MONDAY
    2823 1 0 1 MAMBO KINGS - I TEBE SAM SIT KAFANO
    2824 1 0 1 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - OD PAGA DO PALAGRUŽE
    2825 1 0 1 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - LAS VEGAS NIGHTS
    2826 1 0 1 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
    2827 1 0 1 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - HEY HEY WHAT CAN I DO
    2828 1 0 1 HOOTERS - 500 MILES
    2829 1 0 1 ANOUK - NOBODY'S WIFE
    2830 1 0 1 EMELI SANDE - MY KIND OF LOVE
    2831 1 0 1 KATY PERRY - HOT N COLD
    2832 1 0 1 DADI - DAZ - KER NI VEČ TEBE
    2833 1 0 1 HLADNO PIVO - NIJE SVE TAKO SIVO
    2834 1 0 1 ELVIS VS JXL - A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION
    2835 1 0 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - KISS ME QUICK
    2836 1 0 1 DIVLJE JAGODE - MOTORI
    2837 1 0 1 HIM - WINGS OF A BUTTERFLY
    2838 1 0 1 KATY PERRY - ROAR
    2839 1 0 1 CORNERSHOP - BRIMFUL OF ASHA
    2840 1 0 1 DAWN PENN - YOU DON'T LOVE ME
    2841 1 0 1 MANOUCHE - SUPERFAJN
    2842 1 0 1 ELVIS JACKSON - WEAKIES
    2843 1 0 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - BURNING LOVE
    2844 1 0 1 ELVIS JACKSON - THIS TIME
    2845 1 0 1 HIM - IN JOY AND SORROW
    2846 1 0 1 KATY PERRY - THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY
    2847 1 0 1 KATY PERRY - UNCONDITIONALLY
    2848 1 0 1 MARAAYA - LIVING AGAIN
    2849 1 0 1 CORAL - IN THE MORNING
    2850 1 0 1 HELENA BLAGNE - KAKO RASTE MAMA
    2851 1 0 1 MARC COHN - LOST YOU IN THE CANYON
    2852 1 0 1 MARC COHN - PROVIDENCE
    2853 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA & NINA KAY - KRATEK STIK(AKUST)
    2854 1 0 1 MARCELLA BELLA - DOLCE LUNA
    2855 1 0 1 MARCELLA BELLA - NELL' ARIA
    2856 1 0 1 BIG FISH & ANASTACIA - I'M OUTTA LOVE
    2857 1 0 1 MARCO MASINI - L'UOMO VOLANTE
    2858 1 0 1 HEART - WHO WILL YOU RUN TO
    2859 1 0 1 HEART - NEVER
    2860 1 0 1 BILLY JOEL - MOVIN' OUT
    2861 1 0 1 HAZARD - MARIE NE PIŠI PESMI VEČ
    2862 1 0 1 KC & SUNSHINE BAND - THAT'S THE WAY I LIKE IT
    2863 1 0 1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - BOOGIE SHOES
    2864 1 0 1 ELVIS JACKSON - LOSER
    2865 1 0 1 DADI - DAZ - DRUGAČNE BARVE
    2866 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - SACRIFICE
    2867 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - TURN THE LIGHTS OUT WHEN YOU LEAVE
    2868 1 0 1 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - PLEASE DON'T GO
    2869 1 0 1 HARRY NILSSON - EVERYBODY'S TALKING
    2870 1 0 1 MARJANA DERŽAJ - POLETNA NOČ
    2871 1 0 1 MARJETA PRUDIČ & BIG BAND ŠOLSKEGA CENTRA - V MLADIH 

SRCIH
    2872 1 0 1 HAUSTOR - ENA
    2873 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - BOOM LIKE THAT
    2874 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - CANNIBALS
    2875 1 0 1 KEANE - HIGHER THAN SUN
    2876 1 0 1 KEANE - LEAVING SO SOON
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    2877 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - THE TRAWLERMAN'S SONG
    2878 1 0 1 MARK OVEN - CLEMENTINE
    2879 1 0 1 KEANE - SILENCED BY NIGHT
    2880 1 0 1 MARK SNOW - 1-X FILES
    2881 1 0 1 MARKO VOZELJ - MAVRICA
    2882 1 0 1 MARKO VOZELJ - OLJKE ROŽMARIN IN SOL
    2883 1 0 1 KEANE - SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW
    2884 1 0 1 DA PHENOMENA - SKUPAJ SVA
    2885 1 0 1 BIG COUNTRY - REPUBLICAN PARTY REPTILE
    2886 1 0 1 KEB' MO' - WAKE UP EVERYBODY
    2887 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - BELIEVE
    2888 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - BENNIE AND THE JETS
    2889 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
    2890 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN & KIKI DEE - DON'T GO BREAKING MY HEART
    2891 1 0 1 ELO - LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN
    2892 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - MAKES ME WONDER
    2893 1 0 1 KEITH URBAN & MIRANDA LAMBERT - WE WERE US
    2894 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - MISERY
    2895 1 0 1 COMMODORES - NIGHTSHIFT
    2896 1 0 1 DA PHENOMENA - SILVIJA
    2897 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - SHE WILL BE LOVED
    2898 1 0 1 COLONIA - TI DA BU DI BU DA
    2899 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - SWEETEST GOODBYE
    2900 1 0 1 COLONIA - PAMETI BYE BYE
    2901 1 0 1 KEITH URBAN - PUT YOU IN A SONG
    2902 1 0 1 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
    2903 1 0 1 ELO - HOLD ON TIGHT
    2904 1 0 1 ELO - HERE IS THE NEWS
    2905 1 0 1 MARTHA WASH - I'M STILL STANDING
    2906 1 0 1 KEITH URBAN - SOMEBODY LIKE YOU
    2907 1 0 1 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - PRECIOUS
    2908 1 0 1 MARTIN KRPAN - NJEN TRENUTEK PRIHAJA
    2909 1 0 1 MARTIN KRPAN - NOCOJ BOMO MI PRIŽGALI DAN
    2910 1 0 1 COLONIA - NJENO IME NE ZOVI U SNU
    2911 1 0 1 DEF LEPPARD - HAVE YOU EVER NEEDED SOMEONE SO BAD
    2912 1 0 1 HAIM - FOREVER
    2913 1 0 1 ANS MALIBU - ŽIVLJENJE SO ENE ŠTENGE
    2914 1 0 1 HAJDI - PETELINČEK
    2915 1 0 1 DEEP FOREST - SWEET LULLABY
    2916 1 0 1 MARY ROSE - FEVER
    2917 1 0 1 ELLA HENDERSON - GHOST
    2918 1 0 1 ELLA HENDERSON - GLOW
    2919 1 0 1 HALL & OATES - OUT OF TOUCH
    2920 1 0 1 GWYNETH PALTROW - CRUSIN
    2921 1 0 1 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
    2922 1 0 1 GYM CLASS HEROES & ADAM LEVINE - STEREO HEARTS
    2923 1 0 1 GUŠTI & POLONA - MOJE SANJE
    2924 1 0 1 GUŠTI & POLONA - TUKAJ IN ZDAJ
    2925 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ & NENO BELAN - ZAR VIŠE NEMA NAS
    2926 1 0 1 BILLY JOEL - THE LONGEST TIME
    2927 1 0 1 ANS AKORDI - POSTOJNČANKA
    2928 1 0 1 KEITH URBAN - YOU'LL THINK OF ME
    2929 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - DOĐI
    2930 1 0 1 GUNS N' ROSES - LIVE AND LET DIE
    2931 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - IZDALEKA
    2932 1 0 1 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - MOJA PALICA JE TRDA
    2933 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - POKRENI ME
    2934 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - PROKLETO DOBRO ZNAM
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    2935 1 0 1 GUNS N' ROSES - SINCE I DON'T HAVE YOU
    2936 1 0 1 BIG BOPPER - CHANTILLY LACE
    2937 1 0 1 KELLY CLARKSON - PIECE BY PIECE
    2938 1 0 1 DEF LEPPARD - TOO LATE FOR LOVE
    2939 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - ZAGRLI ME
    2940 1 0 1 GUNS N' ROSES - KNOCKING ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
    2941 1 0 1 ANS MLADI GAMSI - DEJ POVEJ
    2942 1 0 1 DA PHENOMENA - NOČEM TE NAZAJ
    2943 1 0 1 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
    2944 1 0 1 KELLY CLARKSON - THE TROUBLE WITH LOVE IS
    2945 1 0 1 EDDIE GRANT - ROMANCING THE STONE
    2946 1 0 1 DJ PIMP - DJEVOJKE U LJETNIM HALJINAMA VOLIM
    2947 1 0 1 EDIE BRICKELL - A HARD RAIN'S GONNA FALL
    2948 1 0 1 EDITH PIAF - SOUS LE CIEL DE PARIS
    2949 1 0 1 BEYONCE - NAUGHTY GIRL
    2950 1 0 1 MATIA BAZAR - PER UN'ORA D'AMORE
    2951 1 0 1 BEYONCE - IF I WERE A BOY
    2952 1 0 1 MATIA BAZAR - SOUVENIR
    2953 1 0 1 GROVER WASHINGTON JR & BILL WITHERS - JUST THE TWO OF 

US
    2954 1 0 1 ANS MODRIJANI & ELDA VILER - KLIC SRCA
    2955 1 0 1 EDDIE BRICKEL - WHAT I AM
    2956 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - YELLOW
    2957 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - PRINCESS OF CHINA
    2958 1 0 1 GREG KIHN BAND - GEOPARDY
    2959 1 0 1 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK - EN POLJUB
    2960 1 0 1 GREEN DAY - WHEN I COME AROUND
    2961 1 0 1 GREEN DAY - WARNING
    2962 1 1 2 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - MLINARCA
    2963 1 0 1 GREEN DAY - LET YOURSELF GO
    2964 1 0 1 MATJAŽ JELEN - ODKAR SI ŠLA
    2965 1 0 1 DEF LEPPARD - WHEN LOVE & HATE COLLIDE
    2966 1 0 1 MATJAŽ JELEN - POLJUBI ME V DEŽJU
    2967 1 0 1 GREEN DAY - BASKET CASE
    2968 1 0 1 GREEN DAY - BANG BANG
    2969 1 0 1 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
    2970 1 0 1 ANS ALPSKI KVINTET - MI SE IMAMO RADI
    2971 1 0 1 DEJAN STOJANOV - ZDAJ KO ODHAJAŠ
    2972 1 0 1 EARTH WIND & FIRE - REASONS
    2973 1 0 1 EARTH WIND & FIRE - SHINING STAR
    2974 1 0 1 CYNDI LAUPER - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN
    2975 1 0 1 KELLY OSBOURNE - PAPA DON'T PREACH
    2976 1 0 1 KENNY CHESNEY - COME OVER
    2977 1 0 1 ANS POSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - TI SI MOJA SREČA
    2978 1 0 1 DJOMLA KS & REBEKA DREMELJ - DO JADRANA
    2979 1 0 1 EAGLES - I CAN'T TELL YOU WHY
    2980 1 0 1 MCFLY - I'LL BE YOUR MAN
    2981 1 0 1 MEAT LOAF - YOU TOOK THE WORDS RIGHT OUT OF MY MOUTH
    2982 1 0 1 BIJELO DUGME - TOP
    2983 1 0 1 MEDINA - YOU AND I
    2984 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - AMERIKA
    2985 1 0 1 KENNY CHESNEY - OUT LAST NIGHT
    2986 1 0 1 CYNDI LAUPER & SARAH McLACHLAN - TIME AFTER TIME
    2987 1 0 1 EAGLES - BEST OF MY LOVE
    2988 1 0 1 KENNY G & BRIAN MCKNIGHT & EARL KLUGH - CARELESS 

WHISPER
    2989 1 0 1 BETTER THAN EZRA - GOOD
    2990 1 0 1 ATOMIK HARMONIK - MORNARIČ
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    2991 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - LJUBEZEN JE V ZRAKU
    2992 1 0 1 ANS NARCIS - POMEŽIKAJ MI SKRIVAJ
    2993 1 0 1 ANS NARCIS & BISERI - FRMENTIN
    2994 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - EVERGLOW
    2995 1 0 1 GOLDFRAPP - OOH LA LA
    2996 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - SVOBODA
    2997 1 0 1 GOLDFRAPP - ROCKET
    2998 1 0 1 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - ARE YOU STILL HAVING FUN
    2999 1 0 1 GOSSIP - PERFECT WORLD
    3000 1 0 1 DEJAN VUNJAK - O O O KAKO BILO BI LEPO
    3001 1 0 1 E T - TEK JE 12 SATI
    3002 1 1 2 DEJAN VUNJAK - OD MURSKE DO KOPRA
    3003 1 0 1 KEVIN RUDOLF - LET IT ROCK
    3004 1 0 1 BLONDES - ŠUTI MOJ DJEČAČE PLAVI
    3005 1 0 1 KENNY ROGERS & DOLLY PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
    3006 1 0 1 ALJA KRUŠIČ - FANTAZIJA
    3007 1 0 1 KENNY ROGERS - LADY
    3008 1 0 1 DWIGHT YOAKAM - WHAT DO YOU KNOW ABOUT LOVE
    3009 1 0 1 KEZIAH JONES - MILLION MILES FROM HOME
    3010 1 0 1 MELANIE C - NEVER BE THE SAME AGAIN
    3011 1 0 1 COLBIE CAILLAT - YOU GOT ME
    3012 1 0 1 KID ROCK & MARTINA MC BRIDE - CARE
    3013 1 0 1 MELBA MOORE - LOVE'S COMIN' AT YA
    3014 1 0 1 MELEE - BUILT TO LAST
    3015 1 0 1 ANS ALPSKI KVINTET - SANJALA SEM
    3016 1 0 1 MELENDI - HABLANDO EN PLATA
    3017 1 0 1 GOLDFRAPP - BELIEVER
    3018 1 0 1 GNARLS BARKLEY - CRAZY
    3019 1 0 1 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
    3020 1 0 1 GLORIA ESTEFAN - MI TIERRA
    3021 1 0 1 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - NI RES
    3022 1 0 1 MEN AT WORK - DR. HECKYLL&MR
    3023 1 0 1 MEN AT WORK - IT'S A MISTAKE
    3024 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - WHAT HAPPENS TOMORROW
    3025 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - WILD BOYS
    3026 1 0 1 KID ROCK & SHERYL CROW - PICTURE
    3027 1 0 1 KIESZA - HIDEAWAY
    3028 1 0 1 MERI CETINIČ - KONOBA
    3029 1 0 1 METALLICA - ENTER SANDMAN
    3030 1 0 1 METALLICA - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS
    3031 1 0 1 COLBIE CAILLAT - I DO
    3032 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - ORDINARY WORLD
    3033 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - OUT OF MY MIND
    3034 1 0 1 CURE - THE LOVE CATS
    3035 1 0 1 BERLIN - DANCING IN BERLIN
    3036 1 0 1 COCO FREEMAN & FRANZ FERDINAND - DARK OF THE MATINEE
    3037 1 0 1 CURE - LOVE SONG
    3038 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - NEW RELIGION
    3039 1 0 1 KILLERS - RUBY DON'T TAKE YOUR LOVE TO TOWN
    3040 1 0 1 ALISON MOYET - ONLY YOU
    3041 1 0 1 MI2 - STREL V KOLENO
    3042 1 0 1 MI2 - ZBUDI ME ZA PRVI MAJ
    3043 1 0 1 KIM B - TI IN JAZ
    3044 1 0 1 ALISON MOYET - IS THIS LOVE
    3045 1 0 1 KIM WILDE - FOUR LETTER WORD
    3046 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - LAY LADY LAY
    3047 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - BEDROOM TOYS
    3048 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - COME UNDONE
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    3049 1 0 1 BLACK EYED PEAS - JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH
    3050 1 0 1 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CAN'T STAY AWAY FROM YOU
    3051 1 0 1 DEJAN VUNJAK - ŽELIM ŽELIM
    3052 1 0 1 MICHAEL BOLTON - SOUL PROVIDER
    3053 1 0 1 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN I'M BACK ON MY FEET AGAIN
    3054 1 0 1 KIM WILDE - IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU
    3055 1 0 1 BIJELO DUGME - NE SPAVAJ MALA MOJA
    3056 1 0 1 MICHAEL BUBLE - COME FLY WITH ME
    3057 1 0 1 KIM WILDE - VIEW FROM A BRIDGE
    3058 1 0 1 GLEE CAST - SUMMER NIGHTS
    3059 1 0 1 DUBIOZA KOLEKTIV - KOKUZ
    3060 1 0 1 DUBROVAČKI TRUBADURI - DOK PALME NJIŠU GRANE
    3061 1 0 1 GLENN FREY - CALL ME ON
    3062 1 0 1 ALISON KRAUS & UNION STATION - WHO CAN BLAME YOU
    3063 1 0 1 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME
    3064 1 0 1 ANS BENEŠKI FANTJE - ZVEZDE ŽARIJO
    3065 1 0 1 DOM ZA SANJE - KRAVE PLAVAJO PO MORJU
    3066 1 0 1 ANS NAVIHANKE - GASILEC
    3067 1 0 1 DON HENLEY - THE BOYS OF SUMMER
    3068 1 0 1 GIRLS ALOUD - I'LL STAND BY YOU
    3069 1 0 1 BEPOP - LE TI
    3070 1 0 1 GIORGIA - IL MIO GIORNO MIGLIORE
    3071 1 0 1 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - KOMU ZVONI
    3072 1 0 1 GIORGIO MORODER & PHIL OAKLEY - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC 

DREAMS
    3073 1 0 1 MICHAEL JACKSON - DON'T STOP 'TIL YOU GET ENOUGH
    3074 1 0 1 KING - LOVE & PRIDE
    3075 1 0 1 GINO VANELLI - BLACK CARS
    3076 1 0 1 GIORGIA - COME SAPREI
    3077 1 0 1 MICHAEL JACKSON - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US
    3078 1 0 1 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
    3079 1 0 1 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - HOMESICK
    3080 1 0 1 ATOMIK HARMONIK - OD HR'MA DO HR'MA
    3081 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - BEACH SIDE
    3082 1 0 1 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC
    3083 1 0 1 MICHAEL TELO - AI SE EU TE PEGO
    3084 1 0 1 MICHEL SARDOU - EN CHANTANT
    3085 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER & DAVE STEWART - OLD HABITS DIE HARD
    3086 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - COMEBACK STORY
    3087 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - RADIOACTIVE
    3088 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER - DON'T TEAR ME UP
    3089 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER - GOD GAVE ME EVERYTHING
    3090 1 0 1 BILLY OCEAN - LOVE REALLY HURTS WITHOUT YOU
    3091 1 0 1 DEL AMITRI - DRIVING WITH THE BREAKES ON
    3092 1 0 1 MIDDLE OF THE ROAD - SOLEY SOLEY
    3093 1 0 1 GIBONNI - VRIME DA SE POMIRIM SA SVITOM
    3094 1 0 1 MIDGE URE - LOVE'S GREAT ADVENTURE
    3095 1 0 1 BILLY OCEAN - SUDDENLY
    3096 1 0 1 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
    3097 1 0 1 DREVORED - TO BILA BI LJUBEZENSKA PESEM
    3098 1 0 1 DRIFTERS - KISSIN' IN THE BACK ROW IN THE MOVIE
    3099 1 0 1 DEL AMITRI - JUST BEFORE YOU LEAVE
    3100 1 0 1 BENT FABRIC - EVERYTIME
    3101 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - USE SOMEBODY
    3102 1 0 1 GIANNI NAZZARO - VINO AMARO
    3103 1 0 1 MIKE OLDFIELD - FAMILY MAN
    3104 1 0 1 MIKE OLDFIELD - MAN IN THE RAIN
    3105 1 0 1 BLONDIE - ONE WAY OR ANOTHER
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    3106 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
    3107 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - TRAVELLIN LIGHT
    3108 1 0 1 GIANNA NANNINI - MERAVIGLIOSA CREATURA
    3109 1 0 1 GIANNA NANNINI - BLA BLA
    3110 1 0 1 DREVORED - DALEČ OD PONORELEGA SVETA
    3111 1 0 1 GIANNA NANNINI - FOTOROMANZA
    3112 1 0 1 DRAŽEN ZEČIČ - DA SAM ZNAO
    3113 1 0 1 MILKY CHANCE - FLASHED JUNK MIND
    3114 1 0 1 MILOW - AYO TECHNOLOGY
    3115 1 0 1 KINGS OF LEON - WALLS
    3116 1 1 2 ANS BITENC - TAKE MAME NIMA SVET
    3117 1 0 1 MIRAN RUDAN - JULIJA
    3118 1 0 1 MIRAN RUDAN - NE MISLI DA UMIRAM
    3119 1 0 1 MIRZINO JATO - APSOLUTNO TVOJ
    3120 1 0 1 MISHELLE - IT FEELS SO GOOD
    3121 1 0 1 GHOSTS - STAY THE NIGHT
    3122 1 0 1 GERI HALLIWELL - IT'S RAINING MAN
    3123 1 0 1 MLADEN GRDOVIČ - DALMATINAC SAM
    3124 1 0 1 MLADEN GRDOVIČ - EVO MENE LJUDI MOJI*
    3125 1 0 1 MLADI LEVI - LJUBIL BOM LE
    3126 1 0 1 MLADI LEVI - MALA TERASA
    3127 1 0 1 MOBY - SLIPPING AWAY
    3128 1 0 1 GERALD JOLING - NO MORE BOLEROS
    3129 1 0 1 KINGSTON - DAJ POVEJ
    3130 1 0 1 BLACK KEYES - LONELY BOY
    3131 1 0 1 KINGSTON - DANES JE MOJ DAN
    3132 1 0 1 DOORS - LOVE HER MADLY
    3133 1 0 1 DOORS - LOVE STREET
    3134 1 0 1 GEORGE MICHAEL - I WANT YOUR SEX
    3135 1 0 1 MONIKA PUČELJ - V DOBREM IN SLABEM
    3136 1 0 1 MONKEES - I'M A BELIEVER
    3137 1 0 1 DEL AMITRI - NOTHING EVER HAPPENS
    3138 1 0 1 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEŽ
    3139 1 0 1 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
    3140 1 0 1 DEMETRA MALALAN - NE GREM SE VEČ
    3141 1 0 1 DOOBIE BROTHERS - LONG TRAIN RUNING
    3142 1 0 1 DON WILLIAMS - TULSA TIME
    3143 1 0 1 DONNA SUMMER - BAD GIRLS(DEMO VERSION)
    3144 1 0 1 MORCHEEBA - WONDERS NEVER CEASE
    3145 1 0 1 KINGSTON - LUNAPARK
    3146 1 0 1 GEORGE MICHAEL - A DIFFERENT CORNER
    3147 1 0 1 MOTLEY CRUE - HOME SWEET HOME
    3148 1 0 1 MOTLEY CRUE - YOU'RE ALL I NEED
    3149 1 0 1 GEORGE MICHAEL - AN EASIER AFFAIR
    3150 1 0 1 MOUSE T - FIRE
    3151 1 0 1 KINGSTON - PLESATI NA SONCU
    3152 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - SICK AND TIRED
    3153 1 0 1 GEORGE MICHAEL & ARETHA FRANKLIN - I KNEW YOU WERE 

WAITING FOR ME
    3154 1 0 1 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
    3155 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - CONGRATULATIONS
    3156 1 0 1 DON WILLIAMS - I BELIEVE IN YOU
    3157 1 0 1 DON WILLIAMS - SOME BROKEN HEARTS NEVER MEND
    3158 1 0 1 DENIESE WILLIAMS - LET'S HEAR IT FOR THE BOY
    3159 1 0 1 BEN E. KING - UNDER THE BOARDWALK
    3160 1 0 1 DENIS & DENIS - OAZA SNOVA
    3161 1 0 1 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - PALOMA BLANCA
    3162 1 0 1 ALICE & FRANCO BATTIATO - I TRENI DI TOZEUR
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    3163 1 0 1 CURE - KILLING AN ARAB
    3164 1 0 1 APACHE INDIAN - BOOM SHACK-A-LACK
    3165 1 0 1 GENESIS - INVISIBLE TOUCH
    3166 1 0 1 MUFF - WHERE YOU LEFT ME
    3167 1 0 1 MUMFORD & SONS - BELIEVE
    3168 1 0 1 MUMFORD & SONS - I WILL WAIT
    3169 1 0 1 MUMFORD & SONS - LITTLE LION MAN
    3170 1 0 1 MUMFORD & SONS - THE WOLF
    3171 1 0 1 MUNGO JERRY - IN THE SUMMERTIME
    3172 1 0 1 MURAT & JOSE & ROK GOLOB - DONS JE MOJ DAN
    3173 1 0 1 MURAT & JOSE - IN DA KLAB
    3174 1 0 1 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
    3175 1 0 1 MURAT & JOSE BAND & MAYA - POSTAN TI SAM
    3176 1 0 1 GENE VINCENT - THE WOMAN IN BLACK
    3177 1 0 1 KINKS - YOU REALLY GOT ME
    3178 1 0 1 KINKS - SUNNY AFTERNOON
    3179 1 0 1 MUSE - HYSTERIA
    3180 1 0 1 CURE - HEY YOU
    3181 1 0 1 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
    3182 1 0 1 MUSE - UPRISING
    3183 1 0 1 MUSICAL YOUTH - PASS THE DUTCHIE
    3184 1 0 1 MYLENE FARMER - C`EST UNE BELLE JOURNEE
    3185 1 0 1 BELLAMY BROTHERS - IF I SAID YOU HAD A BEAUTIFUL BODY
    3186 1 0 1 MZ HEKTOR & CALIFORNIA - HAVANA
    3187 1 0 1 NACE JUNKAR - AVE MARIJA
    3188 1 0 1 ALI CAMPBELL & BITTY McLEAN - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
    3189 1 0 1 NANA MILČINSKI & KLEMEN SLAKONJA - LJUBEZEN NAJ GRE 

VEDNO V CVET
    3190 1 0 1 NANCI GRIFFITH - WALK RIGHT BACK
    3191 1 0 1 BIJELO DUGME - HAJDEMO U PLANINE
    3192 1 0 1 NATALIA OREIRO - LUNA BRAVA
    3193 1 0 1 NATALIA OREIRO - TU VENENO
    3194 1 0 1 CLEMENS - JST BI TE MEL
    3195 1 0 1 KLEMEN BUNDERLA - NA POMOČ
    3196 1 0 1 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - SHIVER
    3197 1 0 1 ANS BRATOV AVSENIK - 2-POD LIPICO
    3198 1 0 1 NATALIE INBRUGLIA - WRONG IMPRESSION
    3199 1 0 1 NATALIE MERCHANT - JUST CAN'T LAST
    3200 1 0 1 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - SHAKE UP CHRISTMAS
    3201 1 0 1 GARY MOORE - PARISIENNE WALKWAYS
    3202 1 0 1 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - WILD HORSES
    3203 1 0 1 ATOMIK HARMONIK - TRAKTOR POLKA
    3204 1 0 1 CLASH - RADIO CLASH
    3205 1 0 1 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
    3206 1 0 1 DENIS & DENIS - SOBA 23
    3207 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - PAID MY DUES
    3208 1 0 1 NECA FALK - PRVA LJUBEZEN
    3209 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - PIECES OF A DREAM
    3210 1 0 1 ANS BRATOV AVSENIK - TAM KJER MURKE CVETO
    3211 1 0 1 NEIL DIAMOND - SONG SUNG BLUE
    3212 1 0 1 NEIL SEDAKA - LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN
    3213 1 0 1 NEIL SEDAKA - OH CAROL
    3214 1 0 1 NEIL YOUNG - HEY HEY MY MY(LIVE)
    3215 1 0 1 NEISHA & TOKAC - NAJIN PLES
    3216 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - DREAM ON
    3217 1 0 1 NEISHA - CVETNI PRAH LJUBEZNI
    3218 1 0 1 BIJELO DUGME - DOŽIVJETI STOTU
    3219 1 0 1 NEISHA - MALO TU MALO TAM
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    3220 1 0 1 1 X BAND - TIH DEŽEVEN DAN
    3221 1 0 1 NEISHA - OBČUTEK
    3222 1 0 1 CLANNAD - CLOSER TO YOUR HEART
    3223 1 0 1 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
    3224 1 0 1 KOOL & THE GANG - GET DOWN ON IT
    3225 1 0 1 NEISHA - VISOKO NAD OBLAKI
    3226 1 0 1 CINDERELLA - HARD TO FIND THE WORDS
    3227 1 0 1 BLONDIE - ATOMIC
    3228 1 0 1 APOLONIJA - MED VRSTICAMI
    3229 1 0 1 KOOL & THE GANG - VICTORY
    3230 1 0 1 NEK - CI SEI TU
    3231 1 0 1 CHUCK BERRY - TOO MUCH MONKEY BUSINES
    3232 1 0 1 NEK - CONTRAMANO
    3233 1 0 1 CHUCK BERRY - MEMPHIS TENNESSEE
    3234 1 0 1 KOOP & ANE BRUN - KOOP ISLAND BLUES
    3235 1 0 1 NEK - LA VOGLIA CHE NON VORREI
    3236 1 0 1 NEK - LASCIA CHE IO SIA
    3237 1 0 1 KOOP & MIKAEL SUNDIN - LET'S ELOPE
    3238 1 0 1 NEK - PARLIAMO AL SINGOLARE
    3239 1 0 1 KOOP - ISLAND BLUES
    3240 1 0 1 ALEXIA - IO NO
    3241 1 0 1 NEK - SE IO NON AVESSI TE
    3242 1 0 1 NEK - SE NON AMI
    3243 1 0 1 NEK - SE UNA REGOLA C'E
    3244 1 0 1 GARTH BROOKS - TWO PINA COLADOS
    3245 1 0 1 NEK - TU MI DAI
    3246 1 0 1 ALEXIA - BRUTTA NOTIZIA
    3247 1 0 1 GARTH BROOKS - LEARNING TO LIVE AGAIN
    3248 1 0 1 NEKI TO VOLE VRUČE - CALIFORNIA
    3249 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - I FEEL LOVED
    3250 1 0 1 KOŠIR RAP TEAM - VČASIH SMUČAM HIT
    3251 1 0 1 NELLY & TIM MCGRAW - OVER AND OVER
    3252 1 0 1 GARETH GATES - UNCHAINED MELODY
    3253 1 0 1 NELLY FURTADO & ZERO ASSOLUTO - ALL GOOD THINGS
    3254 1 0 1 KORADO & BRENDI - OJ KOZARČEK MOJ
    3255 1 0 1 KORNI GRUPA - MOJA GENERACIJA
    3256 1 0 1 GAME OVER - TUNA
    3257 1 0 1 NELLY FURTADO - TURN OF THE LIGHT
    3258 1 0 1 CHUBBY CHECKER - THE TWIST
    3259 1 0 1 NENA - 99 LUFTBALLONS
    3260 1 0 1 NENA - CARPE DIEM
    3261 1 0 1 CHRISTINA MILIAN - AM TO PM
    3262 1 0 1 KRAFTWERK - RADIOACTIVITY
    3263 1 0 1 GALIJA - JOŠ UVIJEK SANJAM
    3264 1 0 1 NENO BELAN & FIUMENS - GALEB
    3265 1 0 1 NENO BELAN & FIUMERS - ŽIVOT MOJ ŽIVOT TVOJ
    3266 1 0 1 GAL IN GALERISTI - PRIDI SEM
    3267 1 0 1 GAL GJURIN - PLEŠEM PO MUZIKI
    3268 1 0 1 KRISTINA OBERŽAN & MATEVŽ ŠALEHAR-HAMO - ZATO ŽIVIM
    3269 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - I FEEL YOU
    3270 1 0 1 NERA - SAMA
    3271 1 0 1 NERI PER CASO - MAI PIU' SOLA
    3272 1 0 1 NERINA PALLOT - EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR
    3273 1 0 1 KUNGS & COOKIN' ON 3 BURNERS - THIS GIRL
    3274 1 0 1 NESSY - SEZNAM ŽELJA
    3275 1 0 1 NEW EDITION - COOL IT NOW
    3276 1 0 1 CULTURE CLUB - MISS ME BLIND
    3277 1 0 1 NEW ORDER - KRAFTY
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    3278 1 0 1 NEW RADICALS - IN NEED OF A MIRACLE
    3279 1 0 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - YOU LOST ME
    3280 1 0 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - LADY MARMELADE
    3281 1 0 1 NEWTON FAULKNER - DREAM CATCH ON ME
    3282 1 0 1 NEŽA DROBNIČ - SONČNA
    3283 1 0 1 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS & KYLIE MINOGUE - WHERE WILD 

ROSES GROW
    3284 1 0 1 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS - INTO MY ARMS
    3285 1 0 1 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS - MIDNIGHT MAN
    3286 1 0 1 KYLIE MINOGUE - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
    3287 1 0 1 ALEXANDER RYBAK - FAIRYTALE
    3288 1 0 1 NICK KAMEN - EACH TIME YOU BREAK MY HEART
    3289 1 0 1 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISE MY SELF
    3290 1 0 1 NICK MULVEY - CUCURUCU
    3291 1 0 1 KYLIE MINOGUE - IN MY ARMS
    3292 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - ANIMALS
    3293 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - FEELIN' WAY TO DAMN GOOD
    3294 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - GOTTA BE SOMEBODY
    3295 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - I'D COME FOR YOU
    3296 1 0 1 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - MAMINI SPOMINI
    3297 1 0 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - GENIE IN A BOTTLE
    3298 1 0 1 BELE VRANE - PRESENEČENJA
    3299 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - JOHN THE REVELATOR
    3300 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - SEX
    3301 1 0 1 NICKELBACK - THIS IS HOW YOU REMIND ME
    3302 1 0 1 KYLIE MINOGUE - SPINNING AROUND
    3303 1 0 1 LA BOUCHE - A MOMENT OF LOVE
    3304 1 0 1 BEE GEES - TO LOVE SOMEBODY
    3305 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - ŠE MAL' BOLJ DOL
    3306 1 0 1 NICKY JAM & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - FORGIVENESS
    3307 1 0 1 LA ROUX - I'M NOT YOUR TOY
    3308 1 0 1 ALEX VOLASKO - PRIŽIGAM LUČI
    3309 1 0 1 LACUNA COIL - ENJOY THE SILENCE
    3310 1 0 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - FIGHTER
    3311 1 0 1 NIET - RAD IMAM DEŽ
    3312 1 0 1 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - BEAUTIFUL
    3313 1 0 1 BEE GEES - NIGHT FEVER
    3314 1 0 1 NIK KERSHAW - THE RIDDLE
    3315 1 0 1 LADY ANTEBELLUM - AMERICAN HONEY
    3316 1 0 1 CHRISTIANS - WORDS
    3317 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - SWEET SUMMER DAY
    3318 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - LOOKING FOR THE SUMMER
    3319 1 0 1 DEPECHE MODE - NEVER LET ME DOWN AGAIN
    3320 1 0 1 NIKOLOVSKI - SANJU SM
    3321 1 0 1 NINA - AKO KAŽEŠ DA ME VOLIŠ
    3322 1 0 1 NINA - I'M SO EXCITED
    3323 1 0 1 BEE GEES - MORE THAN A WOMAN
    3324 1 0 1 NINA - VONJ POLETJA
    3325 1 0 1 ALENKA PINTERIČ - S KITARO IN DOLGIMI LASMI
    3326 1 0 1 NINA BADRIČ - TAKVI KAO TI
    3327 1 0 1 GABRIELLE - SOMETIMES
    3328 1 0 1 BLUE - GET DOWN ON IT
    3329 1 0 1 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
    3330 1 0 1 LADY ANTEBELLUM - LOVE I'VE FOUND IN YOU
    3331 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - ZADNJI PORAZ
    3332 1 0 1 NINA PUŠLAR - MED VRSTICAMI
    3333 1 0 1 LADY GAGA - BAD ROMANCE
    3334 1 0 1 NINA PUŠLAR - NI ONA
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    3335 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - JULIA
    3336 1 0 1 GABRIELLA CILMI - DON'T WANT TO GO TO BED NOW
    3337 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - JOSEPHINE
    3338 1 0 1 NINA PUŠLAR - SAJ SVA SKUPAJ
    3339 1 0 1 BLUE OYSTER CULT - DON'T FEAR THE REAPER
    3340 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - ŽIVLJENJE JE LEPO
    3341 1 0 1 LADY GAGA - POKER FACE
    3342 1 0 1 GABRIELLA CILMI - SWEET ABOUT ME
    3343 1 0 1 NINA PUŠLAR - TIK TAK TOK
    3344 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOČ
    3345 1 0 1 NINA PUŠLAR - VSE KAR REČEŠ MI
    3346 1 0 1 LAIBACH - LIFE IS LIFE
    3347 1 0 1 CULTURE CLUB - CHURCH OF THE POISON MIND
    3348 1 0 1 NITROX - POGLEJ V OČI
    3349 1 0 1 NO DOUBT - BATHWATER
    3350 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - SONČEN DAN
    3351 1 0 1 NO DOUBT - HELLA GOOD
    3352 1 0 1 CRVENI KORALJI - SRETNE GODINE
    3353 1 0 1 ANASTACIA - ABSOLUTELY POSITIVELY
    3354 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - FOOL IF YOU THINK IT'S OVER
    3355 1 0 1 NO DOUBT - RUNNING
    3356 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - VRN SE K MEN
    3357 1 0 1 NO DOUBT - SIMPLE KIND OF LIFE
    3358 1 0 1 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
    3359 1 0 1 ANS VIKEND - OGNJENI VIKEND
    3360 1 0 1 NO MERCY - PLEASE DON'T GO
    3361 1 0 1 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - SONG FOR WHOEVER
    3362 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - CHASING PIRATES
    3363 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - EVEN THOUGH
    3364 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - FEELIN' THE SAME WAY
    3365 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - HAPPY PILLS
    3366 1 0 1 LARUSSO - JE SURVIVRAI
    3367 1 0 1 CHRIS REA - ALL SUMMER LONG
    3368 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - TELL YER MAMA
    3369 1 0 1 NORAH JONES - THINKING ABOUT YOU
    3370 1 0 1 NOUVELLE VAGUE - EVER FALLEN IN LOVE
    3371 1 0 1 NOUVELLE VAGUE - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
    3372 1 0 1 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
    3373 1 0 1 G-SPOT - DAN IN POL
    3374 1 0 1 NOVI FOSILI - MILENA
    3375 1 0 1 NOVI FOSILI - NEVENI ŽUTI
    3376 1 0 1 NOVI FOSILI - ŠUTI MOJ DJEČAČE PLAVI
    3377 1 0 1 NUDE - DVIGNEŠ ME
    3378 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - WAT KAN AJ DO
    3379 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - RESNIČEN SVET
    3380 1 0 1 NUDE - PADAM V LJUBEZEN
    3381 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - NE SLADOLEDA NE MESA
    3382 1 0 1 NUDE - RAZLOG
    3383 1 0 1 NUDE - ROLA
    3384 1 0 1 NUDE - SPOMIN NA MAJ
    3385 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
    3386 1 0 1 CHRIS ISAAK - WICKED GAMES
    3387 1 0 1 NULA KELVINA - MOŽGANI NA PAŠI
    3388 1 0 1 NUŠA DERENDA & MARKO VOZELJ - NAJ NAMA SODI LE NEBO
    3389 1 0 1 NUŠA DERENDA - V OGENJ ZDAJ OBLECI ME
    3390 1 0 1 NUŠKA DRAŠČEK - RADA BI
    3391 1 0 1 CRVENA JABUKA - TI ZNAŠ
    3392 1 0 1 BLESID UNION OF SOULS - LET ME BE THE ONE
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    3393 1 0 1 OASIS - ROLL WITH IT
    3394 1 0 1 FRIDA - I KNOW THERE'S SOMETHING GOING ON
    3395 1 0 1 CHRIS ISAAK - PRETTY GIRLS DON'T CRY
    3396 1 0 1 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM OF ME
    3397 1 0 1 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - SKUPAJ ZA VEDNO
    3398 1 0 1 ODISEJA 2000 - NA DRUGI STRANI
    3399 1 0 1 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - DIRTY PAWS
    3400 1 0 1 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - DON'T FEAR THE RIPPER
    3401 1 0 1 FROU FROU - IT'S GOOD TO BE IN LOVE
    3402 1 0 1 OFFSPRING - DAYS GO BY
    3403 1 0 1 OFFSPRING - HIT THAT
    3404 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - BENVENUTO
    3405 1 0 1 OFFSPRING - THE KIDS AREN'T ALRIGHT
    3406 1 0 1 FRENK NOVA - KO TE NI
    3407 1 0 1 CHRIS ISAAK - ONLY THE LONELY
    3408 1 0 1 OKO - TI MAŠ ZMERAJ PROU
    3409 1 0 1 OLETA ADAMS - GET HERE
    3410 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - KOT NEKDO KI IMEL ME BO RAD
    3411 1 0 1 FRENK NOVA - RAZLOG
    3412 1 0 1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - GALEB I JA
    3413 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - TATOO
    3414 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - COSIL IMPORTANTE
    3415 1 0 1 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
    3416 1 0 1 ANS VRISK - MOJA LEPA BELOKRANJKA
    3417 1 0 1 OLIVER MANDIČ - OSLONI SE NA MENE
    3418 1 0 1 OLIVER MANDIČ - PITAJU ME PITAJU
    3419 1 0 1 OLIVER MANDIČ - POLUDEČU
    3420 1 0 1 FREDDY JOHNSON - LOVE GROWS
    3421 1 0 1 OLIVIA NEWTON JOHN - PHYSICAL
    3422 1 0 1 OLIVIJA - BREZ SRAMU IN BREZ STRAHU
    3423 1 0 1 CHICANE & TOM JONES - STONED IN LOVE
    3424 1 0 1 OLIVIJA - LEDENA
    3425 1 1 2 CHICAGO - IF YOU LEAVE ME NOW
    3426 1 0 1 CHICAGO - HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY
    3427 1 0 1 OLLY MURS & RIZZLE KICKS - HEART SKIPS A BEAT
    3428 1 0 1 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
    3429 1 0 1 FRANZ FERDINAND - TAKE ME OUT
    3430 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - LA SOLITUDINE
    3431 1 0 1 LAURA PAUSINI - IN ASSENZA DI TE
    3432 1 0 1 CRVENA JABUKA - NE GOVORI VIŠE
    3433 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - LE SRCE NE SPI
    3434 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - PARFUM
    3435 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - PREDEN GREŠ
    3436 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - SKRIVAJ SANJAVA
    3437 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - STOP
    3438 1 0 1 OMAR NABER - ZGODBA BREZ NAPAKE
    3439 1 0 1 CHICAGO - 25 OR 6 TO 4
    3440 1 0 1 OMC - BREAKING MY HEART
    3441 1 0 1 BEATLES - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
    3442 1 0 1 OMC - ON THE RUN
    3443 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - LUBLANSKA
    3444 1 0 1 OMD - SAILING ON THE SEVEN SEAS
    3445 1 0 1 OMI & ARONCHUPA - DROP IN THE OCEAN
    3446 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC - KLIC DIVJINE
    3447 1 0 1 ON AND ON - DRIFTING
    3448 1 0 1 CHIARA GALIAZZO - IL FUTURO CHE SARA
    3449 1 0 1 ANA PUPEDAN - IS THIS LOVE
    3450 1 0 1 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
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    3451 1 0 1 BEATLES - TWIST AND SHOUT
    3452 1 0 1 ONE REPUBLIC - APOLOGIZE(TIMBALAND(RMX)
    3453 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC & PERPETUM JAZZILE - MESTO SANJ
    3454 1 0 1 DIDO - DON'T THINK OF ME
    3455 1 0 1 CHIARA & PETEY PABLO - GOODIES
    3456 1 0 1 CHER - THE MUSIC'S NO GOOD WITHOUT YOU
    3457 1 0 1 ALENKA GODEC & MANOUCHE - STISN SE K MEN
    3458 1 0 1 OPHELIE WINTER - CE QUE JE SUIS
    3459 1 0 1 OPHELIE WINTER - JE MARCHE A L'ENVERS
    3460 1 0 1 ORISHAS & HEATHER HEADLEY - REPRESENT CUBA
    3461 1 0 1 ORLEK - HOTEL GRM REPETE 12
    3462 1 0 1 ORLEK - KO SO LIPE CVETELE
    3463 1 0 1 ORLEK - OKRUŠKI VEČERA
    3464 1 0 1 ORSON - BRIGHT IDEA
    3465 1 0 1 OSIBISA - SUNSHINE DAY
    3466 1 0 1 OTIS REDDING - THESE ARMS OF MINE
    3467 1 0 1 OTO PESTNER - LETIVA
    3468 1 0 1 OTO PESTNER - MATI BODIVA PRIJATELJA
    3469 1 0 1 OUTCAST - HEY YA
    3470 1 0 1 OUTCAST - THE WAY YOU MOVE
    3471 1 0 1 OUTLANDISH - AICHA
    3472 1 0 1 OWL CITY & HANSON - UNBELIEVABLE
    3473 1 0 1 OWL CITY - FIREFLIES
    3474 1 0 1 P J HARVEY - GOOD FORTUNE
    3475 1 0 1 PALOMA FAITH - NEW YORK
    3476 1 0 1 PALOMA FAITH - ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS
    3477 1 0 1 BLUR - GIRLS & BOYS
    3478 1 0 1 PALOMA FAITH - READY FOR THE GOOD LIFE
    3479 1 0 1 PANDA - DALEČ STRAN
    3480 1 0 1 PANDA - KAKO GA ČUTIM
    3481 1 0 1 PANDA - KER JAZ TE LJUBIM
    3482 1 0 1 LED ZEPPELIN - STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN
    3483 1 0 1 ALEN VITASOVIČ - JA NE MOREM BEŽ NJE
    3484 1 0 1 PANDA - PTICE NA JUG
    3485 1 0 1 ALEKSANDER NOVAK - NAŠEL SEM JO TAM
    3486 1 0 1 ALEKSANDER MEŽEK - VREMENSKA NAPOVED
    3487 1 0 1 PANDA - TI SI VERJEL
    3488 1 0 1 PAOLA & CHIARA - AMICI COME PRIMA
    3489 1 0 1 LEE ANN WOMACK - I'LL THINK OF REASON  LATER
    3490 1 0 1 PAOLA E CHIARA - CAMBIARE PAGINA
    3491 1 0 1 PAOLINA GAGARINA - A MILLION VOICES
    3492 1 0 1 PAPIR - 2010
    3493 1 0 1 PAPIR - OBJEM
    3494 1 0 1 ALEKSANDER MEŽEK - DNEVI KAKOR JE TA
    3495 1 0 1 LEE ANN WOMACK - YOU'VE GOT TO TALK TO ME
    3496 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - A HARD RAIN'S A-GONNA FALL
    3497 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA(JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS)
    3498 1 0 1 ALEE - ZATE JUTRI DAN PRIŽGEM
    3499 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - DOK SI PORED MENE
    3500 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - GODINE PROLAZE
    3501 1 0 1 LEELOOJAMAIS - MORJE
    3502 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - KAD KOLA KRENU NIZBRDO
    3503 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - KADA ME DOTAKNE
    3504 1 0 1 BEATLES - PENNY LANE
    3505 1 0 1 CROWDED HOUSE - SOMETHING SO STRONG
    3506 1 0 1 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
    3507 1 0 1 CHEAP TRICK - THE FLAME
    3508 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - NEDA
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    3509 1 0 1 CROWDED HOUSE - FOUR SEASONS IN ONE DAY
    3510 1 0 1 CHATEAU - NASMEHNI SE
    3511 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - PUSTI NEK TRAJE
    3512 1 0 1 BEATLES - OH DARLING
    3513 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - SJAJ U OČIMA
    3514 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - SUNČANOM STRANOM
    3515 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOŠ MIRIŠE NA NJU
    3516 1 0 1 PARNI VALJAK - U LJUBAV VJERUJEM
    3517 1 0 1 LENKA - TROUBLE IS A FRIEND
    3518 1 0 1 PARRA FOR CUVA & ANNA NAKLAB - WICKED GAMES
    3519 1 0 1 PARSON JAMES - TEMPLE
    3520 1 0 1 BEATLES - LET IT BE
    3521 1 0 1 ALEANDRO BALDI - PASSERA
    3522 1 0 1 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
    3523 1 0 1 DIDO - HUNTER
    3524 1 0 1 BEATLES - IN MY LIFE
    3525 1 0 1 PAT BENATAR - INVISIBLE
    3526 1 0 1 PAT BENATAR - LOVE IS A BATTLEFIELD
    3527 1 0 1 PAT BENATAR - SHADOWS OF THE NIGHT
    3528 1 0 1 PAT BOONE - SPEEDY GONZALES
    3529 1 0 1 PATTI SMITH - BECAUSE THE NIGHT
    3530 1 0 1 PATTI SMITH - GIMME SHELTER
    3531 1 0 1 PATTI SMITH - GLORIA
    3532 1 0 1 LENNY KRAVITZ - DEUCE
    3533 1 0 1 FOUR TOPS - I CAN'T HELP MYSELF
    3534 1 0 1 BEATLES - I FEEL FINE
    3535 1 0 1 PAUL McCARTNEY & MICHAEL JACKSON - SAY SAY SAY
    3536 1 0 1 PAUL McCARTNEY - BIKER LIKE AN ICON
    3537 1 0 1 PAUL McCARTNEY - MULL OF KINTYRE
    3538 1 0 1 FORGOTTEN EDEN - KROMPIRJEVA NOČ
    3539 1 0 1 LENNY KRAVITZ - DIG IN
    3540 1 0 1 FOREIGNER - URGENT
    3541 1 0 1 CHATEAU - KO SEM S TEBOJ
    3542 1 0 1 PAULA ABDUL - OPOSITES ATTRACK
    3543 1 0 1 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
    3544 1 0 1 FOO FIGHTERS - BACK & FORTH
    3545 1 0 1 FOO FIGHTERS - THE PRETENDERS
    3546 1 0 1 FOO FIGHTERS - WHEELS
    3547 1 0 1 PAULINE - C'EST PAS TOI QUI MAURAS
    3548 1 0 1 PAVLE KAVEC & PRIJATELJI - ZNOREL BOM
    3549 1 0 1 LENNY KRAVITZ - FLY AWAY
    3550 1 0 1 PENDELUM - THE ISLAND
    3551 1 0 1 PERPETUUM JAZZILE - THE MANHATTAN TRANSFER IN CONCERT
    3552 1 0 1 LENNY KRAVITZ - HEAVEN HELP
    3553 1 0 1 FOALS - BIRCH TREE
    3554 1 0 1 PET SHOP BOYS - GO WEST
    3555 1 0 1 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
    3556 1 0 1 APRIL - NE BI
    3557 1 0 1 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE ETC
    3558 1 0 1 PET SHOP BOYS - SUBURBIA
    3559 1 0 1 FLYING BURRITO BROS - HOT BURRITO NO.1
    3560 1 0 1 PETAR GRAŠO - KO NAM BRANI
    3561 1 0 1 FLOWER POT MEN - LET'S GO TO SAN FRANCISCO
    3562 1 0 1 PETAR GRAŠO - SAD SE TE SAMO RIJETKO SJETIM
    3563 1 0 1 APRIL - PAŠE MI
    3564 1 0 1 DINO MERLIN & IVANA BANFIČ - GODINAMA
    3565 1 0 1 APRIL - SAM BOŠ ŠEL DOMOV
    3566 1 0 1 DIDO - WHITE FLAG
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    3567 1 0 1 PETER CETERA - GLORY OF LOVE
    3568 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - STEAL YOUR HEART AWAY
    3569 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - IF NOT FOR YOU
    3570 1 0 1 PETER GABRIEL - IN YOUR EYES
    3571 1 0 1 FLIRT - INJA
    3572 1 0 1 PETER JANUŠ - MODRE OČI
    3573 1 0 1 FLIRRT - IDEALNO SLOVO
    3574 1 0 1 CHAKA KHAN - I'M EVERY WOMAN
    3575 1 0 1 PETER LOVŠIN - HIŠA NASPROT SONCA
    3576 1 0 1 PETER LOVŠIN - KO SO ČEŠNJE CVETELE
    3577 1 0 1 BIG FOOT MAMA - POT IZ TRNJA
    3578 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - PEACEKEEPER
    3579 1 0 1 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
    3580 1 0 1 CESARE CREMONINI - VIENI A VERDE PERCHE
    3581 1 0 1 PETER LOVŠIN - ČIST NOR
    3582 1 0 1 PETER TOSH - GET UP STAND UP
    3583 1 0 1 CESARE CREMONINI - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
    3584 1 0 1 PETER WOLF - TURNIN PAGES
    3585 1 0 1 LEO KOTTKE - 1-BUCKAROO
    3586 1 0 1 LEO SAYER - MORE THAN I CAN SAY
    3587 1 0 1 PETULA CLARK - DOWNTOWN '88
    3588 1 0 1 CELINE DION - THINK TWICE
    3589 1 0 1 ALBERT MORRIS - FEELINGS
    3590 1 0 1 PHD - I WON'T LET YOU DOWN
    3591 1 0 1 CELINE DION - POUR QUE TU M'AIMES ENCORE
    3592 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - AIN'T THAT PECULIAR
    3593 1 0 1 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
    3594 1 0 1 CREED - WITH ARMS WIDE OPEN
    3595 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
    3596 1 0 1 LEONA LEWIS - HAPPY
    3597 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - ONE MORE NIGHT
    3598 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - SOMETHING HAPPENED ON THE WAY
    3599 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - SUSSUDIO
    3600 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - THAT'S JUST THE WAY IT IS
    3601 1 0 1 PHIL COLLINS - TWO HEARTS
    3602 1 0 1 BLESID UNION OF SOULS - I BELIEVE
    3603 1 0 1 PHILLIP PHILLIPS - HOME
    3604 1 0 1 PHOENIX - LONG DISTANCE CALL
    3605 1 0 1 PHOENIX - RUN RUN RUN
    3606 1 0 1 CELINE DION - MY HEART WILL GO ON
    3607 1 0 1 PILOT - MAGIC
    3608 1 0 1 BEATLES - HERE COMES THE SUN
    3609 1 0 1 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY
    3610 1 0 1 FLEETWOOD MAC - BIG LOVE
    3611 1 0 1 PINK - GET THE PARTY STARTED
    3612 1 0 1 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
    3613 1 0 1 ALANIS MORISSETTE - YOU OUGHTA KNOW
    3614 1 0 1 PINK - JUST LIKE A PILL
    3615 1 0 1 FIRE - SMALL TOWN BOY
    3616 1 0 1 PINK - LEAVE ME ALONE
    3617 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - ANGEL OF MERCY
    3618 1 0 1 LEONARD COHEN - DANCE ME TO THE END OF LOVE(live)
    3619 1 0 1 PINK - SOBER
    3620 1 0 1 FILM - PJEVAJMO DO ZORE
    3621 1 0 1 CELINE DION - I DROVE ALL THE NIGHT
    3622 1 0 1 CELINE DION - BEAUTY AND THE BEAST
    3623 1 0 1 PINK FLOYD - LEARNING TO FLY
    3624 1 0 1 CELINE DION - BABY CLOSE YOUR EYES
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    3625 1 0 1 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY
    3626 1 0 1 PINK FLOYD - WISH YOU WERE HERE
    3627 1 0 1 ANS ERAZEM - POSTOJNA TI MOJA
    3628 1 0 1 ALANIS MORISSETTE - HAND IN MY POCKET
    3629 1 0 1 FIFTH HARMONY - WRITE ON ME
    3630 1 0 1 PITBULL - BACK IN TIME
    3631 1 0 1 PITBULL - BON BON
    3632 1 0 1 BEATLES - GET BACK
    3633 1 0 1 CELINE DION & PAVAROTTI - I HATE YOU THAN I LOVE YOU
    3634 1 0 1 PLAIN WHITE T'S - 1234(I LOVE YOU)
    3635 1 0 1 FEARGAL SHARKEY - A GOOD HEART
    3636 1 0 1 ARCTIC MONKEYS - FLUORESCENT ADOLESCENT
    3637 1 0 1 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - PREŽENI OBLAKE
    3638 1 0 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT - LET THIS LOVE BEGIN
    3639 1 0 1 FELIPE ROSE - Y.M.C.A.
    3640 1 0 1 FELIKS LANGUS - DISKO RAJ
    3641 1 0 1 ANS ERAZEM - TEBI ZA ROJSTNI DAN
    3642 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - DOWN TO THE WATERLINE
    3643 1 0 1 LEONARD COHEN - HALLELUJAH(LIVE)
    3644 1 0 1 LEONARD COHEN - I'M YOUR MAN
    3645 1 0 1 LEONARD COHEN - IN MY SECRET LIFE
    3646 1 0 1 CATS - ONE WAY WIND
    3647 1 0 1 BEATLES - A HARD DAY'S NIGHT
    3648 1 0 1 ANA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
    3649 1 0 1 AMY WINEHOUSE - YOU KNOW I'M NO GOOD
    3650 1 0 1 POGUES - SUNNY SIDE OF THE STREET
    3651 1 0 1 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
    3652 1 0 1 CATHY DENNIS - LOVE'S A CRADLE
    3653 1 0 1 POLICE - CAN'T STAND LOSING YOU
    3654 1 0 1 ALANIS MORISSETTE - EVERYTHING
    3655 1 0 1 CAT STEVENS - MORNING HAS BROKEN
    3656 1 0 1 POLICE - MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE
    3657 1 0 1 CAT STEVENS - LADY D'ARBANVILLE
    3658 1 0 1 CREAM - SUNSHINE OF YOUR LOVE
    3659 1 0 1 POLONA - KRALJ NEBA
    3660 1 0 1 CASSIUS - SOUND OF VIOLENCE
    3661 1 0 1 LETEČI ODRED - BEZ OBAVEZA
    3662 1 0 1 POMARANČA - SOLDAT
    3663 1 0 1 POP DESIGN - POLETJE V TEBI
    3664 1 0 1 POP DESIGN - VPRAŠAJ ME KAKO ŽIVIM
    3665 1 0 1 CARS - SHAKE IT UP
    3666 1 0 1 POSODI MI JURJA - VSE SE SPREMENI
    3667 1 0 1 POWER DANCERS - VERJAMEŠ ALI NE
    3668 1 0 1 CRANBERRIES - ZOMBIE
    3669 1 0 1 LETEČI ODRED - PROLAZIM PORED TVOJE KUČE
    3670 1 0 1 PRAVA STVAR - V TEBI ISKAL SEM(UNPL)
    3671 1 0 1 PREFAUB SPROUT - THE KING OF ROCK'N'ROLL
    3672 1 0 1 PRESTON SMITH - OH I LOVE YOU SO
    3673 1 0 1 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - JUST A DREAM
    3674 1 0 1 ALAN WALKER - FADED
    3675 1 0 1 BEASTIE BOYS - FIGHT FOR YOUR RIGHT
    3676 1 0 1 PRETENDERS - FOREVER YOUNG
    3677 1 0 1 AMY WINEHOUSE - BACK TO BLACK
    3678 1 0 1 LEVEL 42 - RUNNING IN THE FAMILY
    3679 1 0 1 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - HEARTBEAT
    3680 1 0 1 PRETENDERS - KID
    3681 1 0 1 PRETENDERS - SAVING GRACE
    3682 1 0 1 PRIMA BAND - OBJEMI ME

Stran 64



10-2016
    3683 1 0 1 PRIMAVERA - NAJBOLJSA STVAR
    3684 1 0 1 PRIMAVERA - ODPREM OČI
    3685 1 0 1 PRINCE - 1999
    3686 1 0 1 PRINCE - CREAM
    3687 1 0 1 PRINCE - GUITAR
    3688 1 0 1 PRINCE - KISS
    3689 1 0 1 FALL OUT BOYS - I DON'T CARE
    3690 1 0 1 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - BEFORE HE CHEATS
    3691 1 0 1 PRINCE - PURPLE RAIN
    3692 1 0 1 PRINCE - PURPLE RAIN(LONG)
    3693 1 0 1 LIFEHOUSE - HALFWAY GONE
    3694 1 0 1 CRANBERRIES - SALVATION
    3695 1 0 1 PRINCE - WHEN DOVES CRY
    3696 1 0 1 PRIZMA - DOBRODOŠLI
    3697 1 0 1 PRIZMA - OPROSTI ANJA
    3698 1 0 1 PRIZMA - SAMA SVA
    3699 1 0 1 PRIZMA - SENCA
    3700 1 0 1 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - CRNO BIJELI SVIJET
    3701 1 0 1 CARPE DIEM - TAPETE
    3702 1 0 1 ALAN SORENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
    3703 1 0 1 LIL WAYNE - LOLLIPOP
    3704 1 0 1 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - MI PLEŠEMO
    3705 1 0 1 CAROLE KING - IT'S TOO LATE
    3706 1 0 1 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - SUVIŠE SUZA U MOM PIVU
    3707 1 0 1 PRO ARTE - TIKE-TAČKE
    3708 1 0 1 PROCLAIMERS & POTTER AND PIPKIN - 500 MILES
    3709 1 0 1 FAITHLESS - INSOMNIA
    3710 1 0 1 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
    3711 1 0 1 PSIHOMODO POP - JA VOLIM SAMO SEBE
    3712 1 0 1 PSYCHADELIC FURS - HEAVEN
    3713 1 0 1 PSYCHADELIC FURS - LOVE MY WAY
    3714 1 0 1 CAROLE KING - I FEEL THE EARTH MOVE
    3715 1 0 1 PUFF - ROAD TRIP
    3716 1 0 1 PUFF DADDY & FAITH EVANS - I'LL BE MISSING YOU
    3717 1 0 1 PUSSYCAT DOLLS & BUSTA RHYMES - DON'T CHA
    3718 1 0 1 FAITH NO MORE - I STARTED A JOKE
    3719 1 0 1 FAITH HILL - LOVE IS THE SWEET THING
    3720 1 0 1 ALAN PARSONS - DON'T ANSWER ME
    3721 1 0 1 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - SKUPAJ ZAPUŠČAJVA MLADOST
    3722 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - LAY LADY LAY
    3723 1 0 1 FAITH HILL - LET ME GO
    3724 1 0 1 FAITH HILL - LET'S GO TO VEGAS
    3725 1 0 1 ALABAMA - WHEN WE MAKE LOVE
    3726 1 0 1 FAITH HILL - I WANT YOU
    3727 1 0 1 CARO EMERALD - BACK IT UP
    3728 1 0 1 AL JARREAU - MOONLIGHTNING THEME
    3729 1 0 1 QUEEN - FAT BOTTOMED GIRLS
    3730 1 0 1 CARO EMERALD - A NIGHT LIKE THIS
    3731 1 0 1 LINDA RONSTADT - HURT SO BAD
    3732 1 0 1 CARLY SIMON - COMING AROUND AGAIN
    3733 1 0 1 FAITH HILL & TIM Mc GRAVE - LET'S MAKE LOVE
    3734 1 0 1 QUEEN - MADE IN HAVEN
    3735 1 0 1 QUEEN - ONE VISION
    3736 1 0 1 QUEEN - RADIO GAGA
    3737 1 0 1 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ONE FOR THE ROAD
    3738 1 0 1 QUEEN - THESE ARE THE DAYS OF OUR LIFE
    3739 1 0 1 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - TE DOMAČE VIŽE
    3740 1 0 1 LINDA RONSTADT - JUST ONE LOOK
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    3741 1 0 1 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - SKRIVNOSTI
    3742 1 0 1 CARLA BRUNI - QUELQU'UN M'A DIT
    3743 1 0 1 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - MAKE IT WIT CHU
    3744 1 0 1 QUINCY JONES & AMY WINEHOUSE - IT'S MY 

PARTY********************
    3745 1 0 1 QUINCY JONES - AI NO CORRIDA
    3746 1 0 1 LINKIN PARK - CASTLE OF GLASS
    3747 1 0 1 RACHAEL YAMAGATA - 1963
    3748 1 0 1 LINDA RONSTADT - YOU'RE NO GOOD
    3749 1 0 1 LINKIN PARK - LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST
    3750 1 0 1 RACHID TAHA - ROCK EL CASBAH
    3751 1 0 1 RADE ŠERBEDŽIJA - MENI SE DUŠO OD TEBE NE RASTAJE
    3752 1 0 1 RADIO ZOO - BOJAN SLIKAR
    3753 1 0 1 AMY MACDONALD - RUN
    3754 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
    3755 1 0 1 RADIORAMA - ALIENS
    3756 1 0 1 RADIORAMA - YETI
    3757 1 0 1 RAF - IL SUONO C'E'
    3758 1 0 1 RAF - SEI LA PIU BELLA DEL MONDO
    3759 1 0 1 RAFFAELLA CARRA - TANTI AUGURI
    3760 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - SAY YOU SAY ME
    3761 1 0 1 RAIVEN - ČRNO BEL
    3762 1 0 1 RAM JAM - BLACK BETTY
    3763 1 0 1 RAMONES - BABY I LOVE YOU
    3764 1 0 1 RAMONES - BLITZKRIEG POP
    3765 1 0 1 RAMONES - PET CEMETERY
    3766 1 0 1 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
    3767 1 0 1 RANDY CRAWFORD - CAPTAIN OF MY HEART
    3768 1 0 1 RANDY TRAVIS - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN
    3769 1 0 1 RANDY TRAVIS - TOO GONE TOO LONG
    3770 1 0 1 RANI MRAZ - STRAŠAN ŽULJ
    3771 1 0 1 RASMUS - SAIL AWAY
    3772 1 0 1 RATTLESNAKE & NUŠKA DRAŠČEK - HVALA
    3773 1 0 1 LIONEL RITCHIE - WHAT YOU ARE
    3774 1 0 1 EVERLAST - WHAT IT'S LIKE
    3775 1 0 1 RAY CHARLES - UNCHAIN MY HEART
    3776 1 0 1 RAY PARKER JR. - THE OTHER WOMAN
    3777 1 0 1 RAY PETERSON - TELL LAURA I LOVE HER
    3778 1 0 1 RAZORLIGHT - IN THE MORNING
    3779 1 0 1 EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL - MISSING
    3780 1 0 1 EVERLY BROTHERS - WAKE UP LITTLE SUSIE
    3781 1 0 1 LIPPS INC - FUNKY TOWN
    3782 1 0 1 EVE - LET ME BLOW YA MIND
    3783 1 0 1 REAMONN - JOSEPHINE
    3784 1 0 1 REAMONN - SUNSHINE BABY
    3785 1 0 1 EVANESCENCE - MISING
    3786 1 0 1 REAMONN - TONIGHT
    3787 1 0 1 EVANESCENCE - CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER
    3788 1 0 1 REBECCA FERGUSON - GLITTER AND GOLD
    3789 1 0 1 LISA STANSFIELD - HE TOUCHES ME
    3790 1 0 1 LISSIE - WHEN I'M ALONE
    3791 1 0 1 REBEKA DREMELJ - POJDI Z MENOJ
    3792 1 0 1 REBEKAH - SIN SO WELL
    3793 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - AROUND THE WORLD
    3794 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - BY THE WAY
    3795 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CABRON
    3796 1 0 1 LITTLE MIX & JASON DERULO - SECRET LOVE SONG
    3797 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CAN'T STOP
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    3798 1 0 1 EVANESCENCE - BRING ME TO LIFE
    3799 1 0 1 AL JARREAU - L IS FOR LOVER
    3800 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GIVE IT AWAY
    3801 1 0 1 AL JARREAU - BREAKIN' AWAY
    3802 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - LOOK AROUND
    3803 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - OTHERSIDE
    3804 1 0 1 EVA(ELECTRC VENOM AGENCY) - PRIDI GREVA-A
    3805 1 0 1 LITTLE WILLIES - IT'S NOT YOU IT'S ME
    3806 1 0 1 BLONDIE - HEART OF GLAS-DISCO VERSION
    3807 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ADVENTURES OF RAIN DANCE 

MAGGIE
    3808 1 0 1 CARDIGANS - YOU ARE THE STORM
    3809 1 0 1 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - UNIVERSALLY SPEAKING
    3810 1 0 1 REDNEX - WISH YOU WERE HERE
    3811 1 0 1 LOS LOBOS - CORAZON
    3812 1 0 1 REM - AT MY MOST BEAUTIFUL
    3813 1 0 1 REM - BAD DAY
    3814 1 0 1 CARDIGANS - LIVE AND LEARN
    3815 1 0 1 REM - HALF A WORLD AWAY
    3816 1 0 1 REM - IMITATION OF LIFE
    3817 1 0 1 REM - IT'S THE END OF THE WORLD THAT WE KNOW IT
    3818 1 0 1 AL CORLEY - SQUARE ROOMS
    3819 1 0 1 LOS LOBOS - CUMBIA RAZA
    3820 1 0 1 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - SEMPRE SEMPRE
    3821 1 0 1 REM - THE GREAT BEYOND
    3822 1 0 1 AMY GRANT & KEVIN COSTNER - YOU DIDN'T HAVE TO BE NICE
    3823 1 0 1 ANS FRANCA MIHELIČA - 2-ŽIDANE VOLJE
    3824 1 0 1 REMBRANDTS - JUST THE WAY IT IS BABY
    3825 1 0 1 REMY SHAND - TAKE A MESSAGE
    3826 1 0 1 BASEBALLS - UMBRELLA
    3827 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - SINGLEHANDED SAILOR
    3828 1 0 1 BARUNI - LJUBAV NOSI TVOJE IME
    3829 1 0 1 RES NULLIUS - REVOLVER LJUBEZNI
    3830 1 0 1 RIBLJA ČORBA - AVIONU SLOMIT ČU TI KRILA
    3831 1 0 1 RIBLJA ČORBA - DVA DINARA DRUŽE
    3832 1 0 1 RIBLJA ČORBA - KAD PADNE NOČ
    3833 1 0 1 EURYTHMICS - ANGEL
    3834 1 0 1 RICCHI E POVERI - COME VORREI
    3835 1 0 1 BARRY WHITE - YOU SEE THE TROUBLE WITH ME
    3836 1 0 1 DIRE STRAITS - SULTANS OF SWING
    3837 1 0 1 EUROPE - SECRET SOCIETY
    3838 1 0 1 EUROPE - CARIE
    3839 1 0 1 ESPEN LIND - WHEN SUSANNAH CRIES
    3840 1 0 1 RICHARD SANDERSON - DREAMS ARE MY REALITY
    3841 1 0 1 RICK SPRINGFIELD - JESSIE' GIRL
    3842 1 0 1 ESCAPE CLUB - WILD WILD WEST
    3843 1 0 1 ESKOBARS - POTNIK
    3844 1 0 1 BARRY WHITE - NEVER NEVER GONNA GIVE YA UP
    3845 1 0 1 LOS LONELY BOYS - CRAZY DREAM
    3846 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - SE BASTASE UNA CANZONE
    3847 1 0 1 RICKY MARTIN - LA COPA DE LA VIDA
    3848 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - STELLA GEMELLA
    3849 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN CUORE CON LE ALI
    3850 1 0 1 RICKY NELSON - HELLO MARY LOU
    3851 1 0 1 RICO BERNASCONI & LOTUS & NICKI MINAJ & SHILOH & GRAVY 

- MAKE A MIRACLE
    3852 1 0 1 RICO BERNASCONI & VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
    3853 1 0 1 RIGHEIRA - VAMOS A LA PLAYA
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    3854 1 0 1 ANS FRANCA MIHELIČA - NA POLHE GREMO-NOVA
    3855 1 0 1 RIGHT SAID FRED - DEEPLY DIPPY
    3856 1 0 1 ATOMIK HARMONIK - SKOČI-PLANICA SONG
    3857 1 0 1 LOS LONELY BOYS - REAL EMOTIONS
    3858 1 0 1 RIGHT SAID FRED - RUBY DON'T TAKE YOUR LOVE TO TOWN
    3859 1 0 1 RIGHT SAID FRED - WHERE DO YOU GO TO MY LOVELY
    3860 1 0 1 LOST FREQUENCIES & CANDRO CAVAZZA - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
    3861 1 0 1 RIHANNA & CALVIN HARRIS - WE FOUND LOVE
    3862 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LA NOSTRA VITA
    3863 1 0 1 CARDIGANS - FOR WHAT IT'S WORTH
    3864 1 0 1 RIHANNA - DESPERADO
    3865 1 0 1 CARDIGANS - ERASE REWIND
    3866 1 0 1 RIHANNA - DON'T STOP THE MUSIC
    3867 1 0 1 RIHANNA - RUSSIAN ROULETTE
    3868 1 0 1 LOU REED - DIRTY BOULEVARD
    3869 1 0 1 RIHANNA - UMBRELLA
    3870 1 0 1 AKON - ANGEL
    3871 1 0 1 RITA ORA (Acoustic) - POISON
    3872 1 0 1 RITA ORA - I WILL NEVER LET YOU DOWN
    3873 1 0 1 CRAIG DAVID - 7 DAYS
    3874 1 0 1 RITCHIE VALENS - DONNA
    3875 1 0 1 AIR - RADIO NO.1
    3876 1 0 1 ROB THOMAS - HER DIAMONDS
    3877 1 0 1 LOU RAWLS - YOU'LL NEVER FIND ANOTHER LOVE LIKE MINE
    3878 1 0 1 ROB THOMAS - SOMEDAY
    3879 1 0 1 ROB THOMAS - THIS IS HOW A HEART BREAKS
    3880 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & LILY ALLEN - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM
    3881 1 0 1 BLONDIE - NOTHING IS REAL BUT THE GIRL
    3882 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & RUFUS WAINWRIGHT - SWING BOTH WAYS
    3883 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ADVERTISING SPACE
    3884 1 0 1 CAPTAIN & TENNILLE - LOVE WILL KEEP US TOGETHER
    3885 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - BETTER MAN
    3886 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - COME UNDONE
    3887 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - DIFFERENT
    3888 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ETERNITY
    3889 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL
    3890 1 0 1 CAPTAIN & TENNILLE - DO THAT TO ME ONE MORE TIME
    3891 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - I DON'T WANNA ROCK DJ
    3892 1 0 1 ARCTIC MONKEYS - SNAP OUT OF IT
    3893 1 0 1 AHA - TOUCHY
    3894 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ROCK DJ
    3895 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SEXED UP
    3896 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S MADONNA
    3897 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
    3898 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHINE MY SHOES
    3899 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL
    3900 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SOUTH OF BORDER
    3901 1 0 1 LUNAPOP - VESPA 50 SPECIAL
    3902 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - STRONG
    3903 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
    3904 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
    3905 1 0 1 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - YOU KNOW ME
    3906 1 0 1 ROBERT CRAY BAND - DON'T BE AFRAID OF THE DARK
    3907 1 0 1 ROBERT CRAY BAND - THERE'S NOTHING WRONG
    3908 1 0 1 ARETHA FRANKLIN & KEITH RICHARDS - JUMPIN' JACK FLASH
    3909 1 0 1 ROBERT PALMER - I'LL BE YOUR BABY TONIGHT
    3910 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - MISSISSIPPI
    3911 1 0 1 LUTHER VANDROSS & MARIAH CAREY - ENDLESS LOVE
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    3912 1 0 1 ROBERT PLANT - 29 PALMS
    3913 1 0 1 LUTHER VANDROSS & MARIAH CAREY - GIVE ME THE REASON
    3914 1 0 1 BARRY WHITE - CAN'T GET ENOUGH OF YOUR LOVE BABE
    3915 1 0 1 ROBIN BECK - TEARS IN THE RAIN
    3916 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CUORI AGITATI
    3917 1 0 1 ROBIN SCHULZ & JUDGE - SHOW ME LOVE
    3918 1 0 1 BARNI BAND - NI POTREBNO DA ME LJUBIŠ
    3919 1 0 1 AHA - THE SUN ALWAYS SHINE ON TV
    3920 1 0 1 ROBIN THICKE & T. I. & PHARRELL - BLURRED LINES
    3921 1 0 1 ROCK PARTYZANI - CELA SLOVENIJA JE ŽGALA ROCK
    3922 1 0 1 ROCKETS - 1-APACHE
    3923 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - BABY JANE
    3924 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - DOWNTOWN TRAIN
    3925 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - I CAN'T DENY IT
    3926 1 0 1 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RHYTM DEL MUNDO - IL BUIO HA I TUOI 

OCCHI
    3927 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - LADY LUCK
    3928 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - LEAVE VIRGINIA ALONE
    3929 1 0 1 ANS INTERVAL - ABRAHAMKA
    3930 1 0 1 M 2 M - DON'T YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME
    3931 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - THIS OLD HEART OF MINE
    3932 1 0 1 COTO & BOŠTJAN DERMOL - TINA
    3933 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - WHAT I'M GONNA DO
    3934 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - YOU'RE IN MY HEART
    3935 1 0 1 ROD STEWART - YOUNG TURKS
    3936 1 0 1 M 4 M - BON APETITE
    3937 1 0 1 ROK KOSMAČ - BISERI V OČEH
    3938 1 0 1 ROK KOSMAČ - MODRI KLAVIR
    3939 1 0 1 MACY GRAY - I TRY
    3940 1 0 1 ROK'N'BAND - JAGODE IN ČOKOLADA
    3941 1 0 1 ROK'N'BAND - LJUBI ME PAZI ME
    3942 1 0 1 ROK'N'BAND - NE NE NE
    3943 1 0 1 BANGLES - WALK LIKE AN EGYIPTIAN
    3944 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - LOVE COMES
    3945 1 0 1 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
    3946 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
    3947 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - BEAST OF BURDEN
    3948 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - BROWN SUGAR
    3949 1 0 1 MADISON AVENUE - DON'T CALL ME BABY
    3950 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - HONKY TONK WOMAN
    3951 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - I CAN'T GET NO SATISFACTION
    3952 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - IT'S ONLY ROCK N'ROLL
    3953 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - JUMPIN' JACK FLASH
    3954 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - KEYS TO YOUR LOVE
    3955 1 0 1 BANGLES - IF SHE KNOW WHAT SHE WANT
    3956 1 0 1 ARIANA GRANDE & IGGY AZALEA - PROBLEM
    3957 1 0 1 MADCON - BEGGIN
    3958 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - PAINT IT BLACK
    3959 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - PRETTY BEAT UP
    3960 1 0 1 CALLING - KEEP YOUR HANDS TO YOURSELF
    3961 1 0 1 MADCON - GLOW
    3962 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - SYPATHY FOR THE DEVIL
    3963 1 0 1 MADNESS - HOUSE OF FUN
    3964 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - TIME IS ON MY SIDE
    3965 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - WAITING ON A FRIEND
    3966 1 0 1 MADNESS - OUR HOUSE
    3967 1 0 1 ROLLING STONES - YOU GOT ME ROCKING
    3968 1 0 1 ROLLO & KING - NEVER EVER LET YOU GO
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    3969 1 0 1 RONAN KEATING - I HOPE YOU DANCE
    3970 1 0 1 MADONNA - CELEBRATION
    3971 1 0 1 RONAN KEATING - IT'S SO EASY LOVIN' YOU
    3972 1 0 1 BANGLES - HAZY SHADE OF WINTER
    3973 1 0 1 RONAN KEATING - LOST FOR WORDS
    3974 1 0 1 MADONNA - CRAZY FOR YOU
    3975 1 0 1 RONAN KEATING - SHE BELIEVES IN ME
    3976 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - LAYLA
    3977 1 0 1 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
    3978 1 0 1 ROONEY - HOLDIN' ON
    3979 1 0 1 ROONEY - TOO LATE
    3980 1 0 1 ROX - I DON'T BELIEVE
    3981 1 0 1 ROX - MY BABY LEFT ME
    3982 1 0 1 ROXETTE - A THING ABOUT YOU
    3983 1 0 1 BANDITI - WHAT I'VE DONE
    3984 1 0 1 CALIGOLA - FORGIVE FORGET
    3985 1 0 1 BANDA BASSOTTI - BELLA CIAO
    3986 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - LAY DOWN SALLY
    3987 1 0 1 MADONNA - I'LL REMMEMBER
    3988 1 0 1 CALIFORNIA - USTAVIL BI ČAS
    3989 1 0 1 ROXETTE - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
    3990 1 0 1 AMANDA JENSSEN - HAPPYLAND
    3991 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - SARA
    3992 1 0 1 ROXETTE - STARS
    3993 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - I GET LOST
    3994 1 0 1 ROXY MUSIC - DANCE AWAY
    3995 1 0 1 ROXY MUSIC - KISS AND TELL
    3996 1 0 1 ROXY MUSIC - LET'S STICK TOGETHER
    3997 1 0 1 ROXY MUSIC - LOVE IS A DRUG
    3998 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - I AIN'T GONNA STAND FOR IT
    3999 1 0 1 ERIC CLAPTON - COCAINE
    4000 1 0 1 DISTURBED - PRAYER
    4001 1 0 1 ERIC CARMEN - I WANNA HEAR IT FROM YOUR LIPS
    4002 1 0 1 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
    4003 1 0 1 ROYAL CROWN REVUE - MORNING LIGHT
    4004 1 0 1 ROYKSOPP - SOMEONE LIKE ME
    4005 1 0 1 ERASURE - SOLSBURY HILL
    4006 1 0 1 ERASURE - HERE I GO INPOSSIBLE AGAIN
    4007 1 0 1 ENYA - ORINOCO FLOW
    4008 1 0 1 RUDI BUČAR - DRUGAČNA
    4009 1 0 1 MADONNA - LOVE PROFUSION
    4010 1 0 1 CORRS - RUNAWAY
    4011 1 0 1 RUFUS WAINWRIGHT - THE ONE YOU LOVE
    4012 1 0 1 RUSKO - KAKO JE BEZ NJE
    4013 1 0 1 RUSKO - TI SI MENI SVE
    4014 1 0 1 RUSLANA - WILD DANCE
    4015 1 0 1 RY COODER & MANUEL GALBáN - 1-CABALLO VIEJO
    4016 1 0 1 RY COODER - HE'LL HAVE TO GO
    4017 1 0 1 RY COODER - WHY DON'T YOU TRY ME
    4018 1 0 1 CALIFORNIA - MOJE HREPENENJE
    4019 1 0 1 S'KAKTUS & DIRNBEK - ČUDEN DAN
    4020 1 0 1 BANANARAMA - ROBERT DE NIRO'S WAITING
    4021 1 0 1 SAD CAFE - EVERYDAY HURTS
    4022 1 0 1 SADE - BY YOUR SIDE
    4023 1 0 1 AGROPOP - TI SI MOJ SONČEK
    4024 1 0 1 CORRS - HOPELESSLY ADDICTED
    4025 1 0 1 SADE - NO ORDINARY LOVE
    4026 1 0 1 CALEXICO - CHRYSTAL FRONTIER
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    4027 1 0 1 CAESARS - JERK IT OUT
    4028 1 0 1 SADE - STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU
    4029 1 0 1 SADE - THE SWEETEST TABOO
    4030 1 0 1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO-ENGLISH VERSION
    4031 1 0 1 SAFURA - DRIP DROP
    4032 1 0 1 SAINT ETIENNE - SIDE STREETS
    4033 1 0 1 BANANARAMA - CRUEL SUMMER
    4034 1 0 1 BAKERMAT - TEACH ME
    4035 1 0 1 SAM SMITH & JOHN LEGEND - LAY ME DOWN
    4036 1 0 1 BAJAGA - ZMAJ OD NOČAJA
    4037 1 0 1 AGROPOP - SAMO MILIJON NAS JE
    4038 1 0 1 C. C. CATCH - HEARTBREAK HOTEL
    4039 1 0 1 BY THE WAY - TEBE NI
    4040 1 0 1 ANS JELEN - MOJA NOTRANJSKA
    4041 1 0 1 SAMANTHA FOX - TOUCH ME
    4042 1 0 1 SAMUEL LUCAS - VSE BI ZATE DAL
    4043 1 0 1 AFROMAN - BECAUSE I GOT HIGH
    4044 1 0 1 SAN DI EGO - IZBRISANI
    4045 1 0 1 BOB DYLAN - YOU'RE A BIG GIRL NOW
    4046 1 0 1 CORRS - GIVE ME A REASON
    4047 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
    4048 1 0 1 SANDI MVP & MC EDO - NAŠI GLASOVI
    4049 1 0 1 AEROSMITH - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
    4050 1 0 1 BURT BACHARACH & ELVIS COSTELLO - I'LL NEVER FALL IN 

LOVE AGAIN
    4051 1 0 1 ANS IVANA KAROŠCA - SLIVNICA
    4052 1 0 1 SANDRA - IN THE HEAT OF THE NIGHT
    4053 1 0 1 SANDRA - LITTLE GIRL
    4054 1 0 1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - ADDICTED
    4055 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - GOSPOD TEŽKO SEM PONIŽEN
    4056 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - L'AMOUR TOUJOUR
    4057 1 0 1 SANTANA & BO BICE - BROWN SKIN GIRL
    4058 1 0 1 BUGGLES - VIDEO KILLED THE RADIO STAR
    4059 1 0 1 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - WHY DON'T YOU & I
    4060 1 0 1 SANTANA & DIDO - FEELS LIKE FIRE
    4061 1 0 1 SANTANA & HORGE MORENO - SATELLITE(SPANISH)
    4062 1 0 1 ANS JELEN - STARI MLIN
    4063 1 0 1 SANTANA & JORGE MORENO - SATELITE
    4064 1 0 1 SANTANA & LOS LONELY BOYS - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOUR 

LOVE
    4065 1 0 1 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & DECEMBER BUENO - BAILANDO
    4066 1 0 1 EN VOGUE - FREE YOUR MIND
    4067 1 0 1 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH - THE GAME OF LOVE
    4068 1 0 1 SANTANA & OZOMATLI - ONE OF THESE DAYS
    4069 1 0 1 EN FACE - ONA SPAVA
    4070 1 0 1 BIRDY - PEOPLE HELP THE PEOPLE
    4071 1 0 1 BLASTEMA - DIETRO L'INTIMA RAGIONE
    4072 1 0 1 SANTANA - BLACK MAGIC WOMAN
    4073 1 0 1 MAGNIFICO - MODERN
    4074 1 0 1 MAJA KEUC - VANILIJA
    4075 1 0 1 SANTANA - OYE COMO VA
    4076 1 0 1 SANTANA - WISHING IT WAS
    4077 1 0 1 SANTANA AND DIEGO TORRES - FEEL IT COMING
    4078 1 0 1 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
    4079 1 0 1 SARA BAREILLES - BOTTLE IT UP
    4080 1 0 1 SARA BAREILLES - LOVE SONG
    4081 1 0 1 BUFFALO SPRINGFIELD - FOR WHAT IT IS WORTH
    4082 1 0 1 SARAH CONNOR - UNDER MY SKIN
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    4083 1 0 1 SASHA - CHEMICAL REACTION
    4084 1 0 1 BUDDY HOLLY - EVERYDAY
    4085 1 0 1 MAKE UP 2 - UKAZ
    4086 1 0 1 SASHA - ZADOSTI SEM NOR
    4087 1 0 1 BAJAGA - TEKILA GERILA
    4088 1 0 1 SAUSAGES - SPAL BI CEL DAN
    4089 1 0 1 SAUSAGES - TO MI DELI
    4090 1 0 1 SAVAGE GARDEN - I DON'T KNOW YOU ANYMORE
    4091 1 0 1 SAVAGE GARDEN - TO THE MOON & BACK
    4092 1 0 1 AEROSMITH - CRAZY
    4093 1 0 1 SAŠA KOVAČEVIČ - ZAMALO TVOJ
    4094 1 0 1 BUCKS FIZZ - MAKING YOUR MIND UP
    4095 1 0 1 SAŠA LENDERO - NE GREM NA KOLENA
    4096 1 0 1 EMMA BUNTON - WHAT TOOK YOU SO LONG
    4097 1 0 1 SCISSOR SISTERS - LAURA
    4098 1 0 1 SCOOTER - FIRE
    4099 1 0 1 SCORPIONS - 10 LIGHTYEARS AWAY
    4100 1 0 1 EMINEM - LOSE YOURSELF
    4101 1 0 1 EMMA BUNTON - MAYBE
    4102 1 0 1 SCORPIONS - SEND ME AN ANGEL
    4103 1 0 1 SCORPIONS - STILL LOVING YOU
    4104 1 0 1 EMIR & FROZEN CAMELS - SAN
    4105 1 0 1 ANS KRAŠKI KVINTET & BRACO KOREN - PLEŠI KRAŠEVKA
    4106 1 0 1 SCOUTING FOR GIRLS - SUMMERTIME IN THE CITY
    4107 1 0 1 BRYAN FERRY - LET'S STICK TOGETHER
    4108 1 0 1 ANS LISJAKI - ZDAJ V TISTIH SMO LETIH
    4109 1 0 1 MALIKA AYANE - SENZA FARE SUL SERIO
    4110 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - WALK ON BY
    4111 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - TONIGHT WE HAVE THE STARS
    4112 1 0 1 MAMAS AND PAPAS - CALIFORNIA DREAMING
    4113 1 0 1 SEAL - GET IT TOGETHER
    4114 1 0 1 SEAL - I'TS ALRIGHT
    4115 1 0 1 SEAL - KISS FROM A ROSE
    4116 1 0 1 MAMBO KINGS - POLETJE V SRCU
    4117 1 0 1 SEAL - WALK ON BY
    4118 1 0 1 SEAN FINN & AMANDA WILSON - ALL OR NOTHING
    4119 1 0 1 SEAN PAUL & KEYSHIA COLE - WHEN YOU GONNA GIVE IT UP TO

ME
    4120 1 0 1 SEAN PAUL & SASHA - I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU BOY
    4121 1 0 1 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM(RMX)
    4122 1 0 1 SEBASTIJAN - TI SI TA
    4123 1 0 1 SEID MEMIČ VAJTA - LEILA
    4124 1 0 1 SERGE GAINSBOURG & BRIGITTE BARDOT - BONNIE & CLYDE
    4125 1 0 1 ALYA - ABSOLUTELY MOJ
    4126 1 0 1 EMERSON LAKE & PALMER - LUCKY MAN
    4127 1 0 1 AEROSMITH - AMAZING
    4128 1 0 1 SEVERA GJURIN - KAKOR DA SE NIČ NI ZGODILO
    4129 1 0 1 SEVERINA & BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KO JE KRIV
    4130 1 0 1 SEVERINA & MINISTARKE - UNO MOMENTO
    4131 1 0 1 DIVLJE JAGODE - MARIJA
    4132 1 0 1 EMELI SANDE - HURTS
    4133 1 0 1 SEVERINA - CALIMERO
    4134 1 0 1 SEVERINA - DALMATINKA
    4135 1 0 1 SEVERINA - DOBRODOŠAO U KLUB
    4136 1 0 1 BOBBY FULLER FOUR - I FOUGHT THE LAW
    4137 1 0 1 BOBBY McFERIN - DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY
    4138 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS & NINA PAERSON - YOUR LOVE IS 

NOT ENOUGH
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    4139 1 0 1 SEVERINE - UN BANC UN ARBE UNE RUE
    4140 1 0 1 SEX PISTOLS - GOD SAVE THE QUEEN
    4141 1 0 1 SEX PISTOLS - HOLIDAYS IN THE SUN
    4142 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - AUTUMNSONG
    4143 1 0 1 SHADOWS - 1-RED RIVER ROCK
    4144 1 0 1 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - 2-HARMONIKA POJE
    4145 1 0 1 ADRIANO CELENTANO - SEI RIMASTA SOLA
    4146 1 0 1 SHAGGY & NATASHA WATKINS - ULTIMATUM
    4147 1 0 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MINDS(2010))
    4148 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - THOUGHT I'D DIED AND GONE TO HEAVEN
    4149 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - IT'S NOT WAR(Just the end of 

love)
    4150 1 0 1 SHAKIN STEVENS - CRY JUST A LITTLE BIT
    4151 1 0 1 DIXIE CHICKS - GIVE IT IT UP OR LET ME GO
    4152 1 0 1 SHAKIN STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
    4153 1 0 1 SHAKIRA & ALEJANDRO SANZ - LA TORTURA
    4154 1 0 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
    4155 1 0 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - IT'S NOW OR NEVER
    4156 1 0 1 SHAKIRA & RIHANNA - CAN'T REMEMBER TO FORGET YOU
    4157 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - MOTORCYCLE EMPTINESS
    4158 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - OCEAN SPRAY
    4159 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - POSTCARDS FROM A YOUNG MAN
    4160 1 0 1 SHAKIRA - DIA ESPECIAL
    4161 1 0 1 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - THIS IS THE DAY
    4162 1 0 1 SHAKIRA - FOOL
    4163 1 0 1 MANOUCHE - KJE SI LUBI
    4164 1 0 1 SHAKIRA - LA LA LA
    4165 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - THE ONLY THING THAT LOOKS GOOD ON ME IS 

YOU
    4166 1 0 1 SHAKIRA - PURE INTUITION
    4167 1 0 1 DIXIE CHICKS - LANDSLIDE
    4168 1 0 1 AURA DIONE - I WILL LOVE YOU MONDAY
    4169 1 0 1 ADRIANO CELENTANO - CHI NON LAVORA NON FA L'AMORE
    4170 1 0 1 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
    4171 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - THE BEST OF ME
    4172 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - COME ON OVER
    4173 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - DON'T
    4174 1 0 1 ELVIS JACKSON - TAKE YOUR TIME
    4175 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - I'M GONNA GETCHA GOOD
    4176 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - IT ONLY HURTS WHEN I'M BREATHING
    4177 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - KA-CHING
    4178 1 0 1 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - GASILSKA
    4179 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - SHE'S NOT JUST A PRETTY FACE
    4180 1 0 1 MANU CHAO - ME LLAMAN CALLE
    4181 1 0 1 SHANIA TWAIN - UP
    4182 1 0 1 BOB GELDOF - I DON'T LIKE MONDAYS
    4183 1 0 1 CORINNE BAILEY RAE - TROUBLE SLEEPING
    4184 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - ROOM SERVICE
    4185 1 0 1 SHAWN COLVIN - I DON'T NEED ANYTHING THIS CHRISTMAS
    4186 1 0 1 CORINNE BAILEY RAE - ENCHANTMENT
    4187 1 0 1 ADRIANO CELENTANO - BUONA SERA SIGNORINA
    4188 1 0 1 MARCO MENGONI - L'ESSENZIALE
    4189 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - ON A DAY LIKE TODAY
    4190 1 0 1 ADRIANO CELENTANO - AMAMI E BACIAMI
    4191 1 0 1 SHAWN MULLINS - ROCKABYE
    4192 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - I WAS ONLY DREAMIN'
    4193 1 0 1 SHEBY - ZAME
    4194 1 0 1 SHEDAISY - LITTLE GOODBYES
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    4195 1 0 1 SHEDAISY - MINE ALL MINE
    4196 1 0 1 SHEENA EASTON - MORNING TRAIN
    4197 1 0 1 SHEENA EASTON - TELEPHONE
    4198 1 0 1 SHELBY LYNNE - KILLIN' KIND
    4199 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - HERE I AM
    4200 1 0 1 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - BUFFALO SOLDIER
    4201 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - EVERYDAY IS A WINDING ROAD
    4202 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS - 18 TILL I DIE
    4203 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - LIGHT IN YOUR EYES
    4204 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - LOVE IS FREE
    4205 1 0 1 ADI SMOLAR - ŽIVELE RAZLIKE
    4206 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - RUN BABY RUN
    4207 1 0 1 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - VERUJEM NE VERUJEM
    4208 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - SUMMER DAY
    4209 1 0 1 SHERYL CROW - SWEET CHILD OF MINE
    4210 1 0 1 BRYAN ADAMS & MELANIE - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
    4211 1 0 1 SHIVAREE - GOODNIGHT MOON
    4212 1 0 1 SHOCKING BLUE - VENUS
    4213 1 0 1 SHOLA AMA - YOU MIGHT NEED SOMEBODY
    4214 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - WORD IN SPANISH
    4215 1 0 1 ATOMIK HARMONIK - HOP MARINKA
    4216 1 0 1 SHYAM - ŽELJO DALEČ STRAN
    4217 1 0 1 ADI SMOLAR - ZGUBU ZGUBU
    4218 1 0 1 ELVIS COSTELLO - SHE
    4219 1 0 1 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - MARTINOVO
    4220 1 0 1 BAHA MEN - BEST YEARS OF OUR LIVES
    4221 1 0 1 BRUNO MARS - LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN
    4222 1 0 1 MARIA MENA - ALL THIS TIME(PICK ME UP SONG)
    4223 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA & URBAN - STRELE V MAJU
    4224 1 0 1 MARIJA ŠERIFOVIČ - MOLITVA
    4225 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA - HOMO CARNULA
    4226 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
    4227 1 0 1 ART COMPANY - SUZANNA
    4228 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDIEST WORD
    4229 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
    4230 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA - NAIVEN PLES
    4231 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA - NAPOJ
    4232 1 0 1 ADELE - SKYFALL
    4233 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - I WANT LOVE
    4234 1 0 1 BRUNO MARS - IT WILL RAIN
    4235 1 0 1 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
    4236 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - MADE IN ENGLAND
    4237 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - I'M STILL STANDING
    4238 1 0 1 DIXIE CHICKS - THERE'S YOUR TROUBLE
    4239 1 0 1 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED
    4240 1 0 1 ELTON JOHN - DARK DIAMOND
    4241 1 0 1 MARIT LARSEN - IF A SONG COULD GET ME YOU
    4242 1 0 1 SIMPLE MINDS - ALIVE & KICKING
    4243 1 0 1 SIMPLE MINDS - CRY
    4244 1 0 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WE TAKE CARE OF OUR OWN
    4245 1 0 1 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - NO WOMAN NO CRY
    4246 1 0 1 MARJAN SMODE - JOŽICA KJE SI BLA
    4247 1 0 1 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
    4248 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - 1-THE LONG ROAD
    4249 1 0 1 ADELE - I'LL BE WAITING
    4250 1 0 1 ART OF NOISE - YEBO
    4251 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - EVERY TIME WE SAY GOODBYE
    4252 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - FAIRGROUND
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    4253 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - FAKE
    4254 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - DARLING PRETTY
    4255 1 0 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RISING
    4256 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - HOME LOAN BLUES
    4257 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW
    4258 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - IT'S ONLY LOVE
    4259 1 0 1 BAD MANNERS - 1-PINK PANTHER THEME-SKA VERSION
    4260 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - MONEY IN MY POCKET
    4261 1 0 1 MARK KNOPFLER - SECONDARY WALTZ
    4262 1 0 1 CONCHITA WURST - HEROES
    4263 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - REMEMBERING THE FIRST TIME
    4264 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - SOMETHING GOT ME STARTED
    4265 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - STARS
    4266 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - STAY
    4267 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - SUNRISE
    4268 1 0 1 SIMPLY RED - THE AIR THAT I BREATH
    4269 1 0 1 ALOE BLACC - LOVING YOU IS KILLING ME
    4270 1 0 1 SKID ROW - I REMEMBER YOU
    4271 1 0 1 SKUNK ANANSIE - HEDONISM
    4272 1 0 1 SKUNK ANANSIE - SQUANDER
    4273 1 0 1 SKUNK ANANSIE - YOU SAVED ME
    4274 1 0 1 SLADE - THAT'S WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR
    4275 1 0 1 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DAN OB TEBI
    4276 1 0 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - SAVE MY LOVE
    4277 1 0 1 MARLON ROUDETTE - ANTI HERO-BRAVE NEW WORLD
    4278 1 0 1 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČE IMAŠ ME V KRVI
    4279 1 0 1 COMMUNARDS - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
    4280 1 0 1 ASHFORD & SIMPSON - SOLID
    4281 1 0 1 SLAĐANA & DADO - PRINCEZA
    4282 1 0 1 ELO - ROLL OVER BEETHOVEN
    4283 1 0 1 SMAK - LJUDI NIJE FER
    4284 1 0 1 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - STIR IT UP
    4285 1 0 1 SMASH MOUTH - PACIFIC COAST PARTY
    4286 1 0 1 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - THREE LITTLE BIRDS
    4287 1 0 1 SMASHING PUMPKINS - 1979
    4288 1 0 1 MARMADUKE DUKE - RUBBER LOVE
    4289 1 0 1 MARMALADE - REFLECTIONS OF MY LIFE
    4290 1 0 1 ELO - SWEET TALKIN' WOMAN
    4291 1 0 1 SMOKIE - IF YOU THINK YOU KNOW HOW TO LOVE ME
    4292 1 0 1 SMOKIE - IT'S YOUR LIFE
    4293 1 0 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BRILLIANT DISGUISE
    4294 1 0 1 SMOKIE - SOMETHING BEEN MAKING ME HIGH
    4295 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - HARDER TO BREATHE
    4296 1 0 1 SNAP - THE POWER
    4297 1 0 1 SNOW - INFORMER
    4298 1 0 1 SNOW PATROL - CALLED OUT IN THE DARK
    4299 1 0 1 SNOW PATROL - RUN
    4300 1 0 1 COMMON LINNETS - CALM AFTER THE STORM
    4301 1 0 1 SOKOLI & BAJAGA - NE SPAVAJ MALA MOJA
    4302 1 0 1 ADELE - HELLO
    4303 1 0 1 SOMEKINDAWONDERFUL - REVERSE
    4304 1 0 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN TO RUN
    4305 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - SECRET
    4306 1 0 1 SONY & CHER - I GOT YOU BABE
    4307 1 0 1 SOPHIE B. HAWKINS - DAMN I WISH I WAS YOUR LOVER
    4308 1 0 1 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - GROOVEJET
    4309 1 0 1 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - HELLO HELLO
    4310 1 0 1 SOPRANOS - SONG ZA VSE LJUDI
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    4311 1 0 1 MAROON 5 - WAKE UP CALL
    4312 1 0 1 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
    4313 1 0 1 SOULGREG & 6PACK ČUKUR - NISI ŽENSKA ZAME
    4314 1 0 1 SOUND ATTACK & SAMUEL LUCAS - POLETIVA DO NEBA
    4315 1 0 1 SOUND ATTACK - KONEC JE POLETJA
    4316 1 0 1 SOUND ATTACK - VRNI MI LJUBEZEN
    4317 1 0 1 BACKSTREET BOYS - SHOW ME THE MEANING OF BEING LONELY
    4318 1 0 1 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
    4319 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - BE FREE WITH YOUR LOVE
    4320 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - COMMUNICATION
    4321 1 0 1 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - ČEBELAR
    4322 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - GOLD
    4323 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - HIGHLY STRONG
    4324 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - HOW MANY LIES
    4325 1 0 1 ELO - EVIL WOMAN
    4326 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - LIFELINE
    4327 1 0 1 SPANDAU BALLET - ONCE MORE
    4328 1 0 1 BACKSTREET BOYS - EVERYBODY
    4329 1 0 1 MARQUESS - LA VIDA ES LIMONADA
    4330 1 0 1 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
    4331 1 0 1 MARTIKA - TOY SOLDIERS
    4332 1 0 1 SPECIALS - CALL ME NAMES
    4333 1 0 1 BROOKS & DUNN - MY MARIA
    4334 1 0 1 SPICE GIRLS - LET LOVE LEAD THE WAY
    4335 1 0 1 MARTIN KRPAN - MALI BOGOVI
    4336 1 0 1 SPIN DOCTORS - INDIFERENCE
    4337 1 0 1 SPIN DOCTORS - LARABY'S GANG
    4338 1 0 1 COLONIA - LEI LEI
    4339 1 0 1 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
    4340 1 0 1 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
    4341 1 0 1 BACCARA - YES SIR I CAN BOOGIE
    4342 1 0 1 BROOKE FRASER - BETTY
    4343 1 0 1 ASIA - DON'T CRY
    4344 1 0 1 STARSAILOR - SILENCE IS EASY
    4345 1 0 1 MARVIN GAYE - MERCY MERCY ME
    4346 1 0 1 BROKEN BELLS - OCTOBER
    4347 1 0 1 BROKEN BELLS - AFTER THE DISCO
    4348 1 0 1 DIXIE CHICKS - WIDE OPEN SPACES
    4349 1 0 1 STATUS QUO - GET BACK
    4350 1 0 1 STATUS QUO - LIVING ON AN ISLAND
    4351 1 0 1 STATUS QUO - MARGUERITA TIME
    4352 1 0 1 STATUS QUO - PROUD MARY
    4353 1 0 1 ELLIE GOULDING - LIGHTS
    4354 1 0 1 MARY MARY - SHACKLES
    4355 1 0 1 MARVIN GAYE - SEXUAL HEALING(RMX)
    4356 1 0 1 MARY J BLIGE & U2 - ONE
    4357 1 0 1 BRITNEY SPEARS - TOXIC
    4358 1 0 1 MARY ROSE - RAINY DAY
    4359 1 0 1 STEELY DAN - REELIN' IN THE YEARS
    4360 1 0 1 STENDBAJ - ZAVRTIMO TA SVET
    4361 1 0 1 BRITNEY SPEARS - STRONGER
    4362 1 0 1 BRITNEY SPEARS - OOPS I DID IT AGAIN
    4363 1 0 1 STEREO MC'S - CONNECTED
    4364 1 0 1 BABYLON BAND - PROLETARSKI ROCK
    4365 1 0 1 MARY ROSE - LET'S GO OUT TONIGHT
    4366 1 0 1 COLLECTIVE SOUL - SHINE
    4367 1 0 1 STEREOPHONICS - SINCE I TOLD YOU IT'S OVER
    4368 1 0 1 STEREOTIPI - LJUBI ME BREZ MILOSTI
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    4369 1 0 1 STEREOTIPI - LJUBI ME-DANCE(RMX)
    4370 1 0 1 STEVE BROOKSTEIN - AGAINST ALL ODDS
    4371 1 0 1 STEVE ELLIS' LOVE AFFAIR - EVERLASTING LOVE
    4372 1 0 1 ELIZA DOOLITTLE - SKINNY GENES
    4373 1 0 1 BRITNEY SPEARS - BORN TO MAKE YOU HAPPY
    4374 1 0 1 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
    4375 1 0 1 BLACK EYED PEAS - HEY MAMA
    4376 1 0 1 MASSIMO - OSTANI TU
    4377 1 0 1 STEVIE NICKS & TOM PETTY - STOP DRAGGIN' MY HEART 

AROUND
    4378 1 0 1 STEVIE NICKS - BELLA DONA
    4379 1 0 1 STEVIE NICKS - EDGE OF SEVENTEEN
    4380 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ & MERITAS - ODJEDNOM TI
    4381 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - BACILA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
    4382 1 0 1 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU - LIVE
    4383 1 0 1 STEVIE WONDER - I WISH
    4384 1 0 1 BABYBIRD - YOU'RE GORGEOUS
    4385 1 0 1 STEVIE WONDER - SIR DUKE
    4386 1 0 1 ADELE - HE WON'T GO
    4387 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - DODIRNI ME SLUČAJNO
    4388 1 0 1 STIJENE - IMA JEDAN SVIJET
    4389 1 0 1 STIJENE - SVE JE NEOBIČNO KAD TE VOLIM
    4390 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - IZ JEDNOG POGLEDA
    4391 1 0 1 STING - ALL THIS TIME
    4392 1 0 1 BOB MARLEY - NO WOMAN NO CRY(RMX)
    4393 1 0 1 BRIAN FERRY - IT'S ALL OVER NOW BABY BLUE
    4394 1 0 1 BIG COUNTRY - KING OF EMOTION
    4395 1 0 1 STING - FORTRESS AROUND MY HEART
    4396 1 0 1 BRETT DENNEN & FEMI KUTI - MAKE YOU CRAZY
    4397 1 0 1 STING - IF YOU LOVE SOMEBODY SET THEM FREE
    4398 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - RAZLOG
    4399 1 0 1 STRAY CATS - ROCK THIS TOWN
    4400 1 0 1 STRETCH - WHAT DID YOU DO IT
    4401 1 0 1 ASWAD - SHINE
    4402 1 0 1 STYX - BEST OF TIME
    4403 1 0 1 MASSIMO SAVIČ - TU NA MOJIM RUKAMA
    4404 1 0 1 STYX - THE BEST OF TIMES
    4405 1 0 1 SUGABABES - GIRLS
    4406 1 0 1 SUGABABES - SHAPE
    4407 1 0 1 SUGAR RAY - ABRACADABRA
    4408 1 0 1 SUGAR RAY - SHOT OF LAUGHTER
    4409 1 0 1 SUGAR RAY - SOMEDAY
    4410 1 0 1 ELEVATOR - PRVA POMOČ
    4411 1 0 1 SUM 41 - WAR
    4412 1 0 1 BRAND NEW HEAVIES - YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND
    4413 1 0 1 SUNNY WAY - MUŠKARCI SU SVINJE
    4414 1 0 1 ATB - 9PM TILL I COME
    4415 1 0 1 ELEVATORS - ŽULEJNE J KRMPJIR
    4416 1 0 1 SUPERGRASS - ALRIGHT
    4417 1 0 1 SUPERTRAMP - BREAKFAST IN AMERICA
    4418 1 0 1 ELECTRIC VENOM AGENCY - OTROK
    4419 1 0 1 MATCHBOX 20 - BRIGHT LIGHTS
    4420 1 0 1 SUPERTRAMP - YOU WIN I LOSE
    4421 1 0 1 SURVIVOR - BURNING HEART
    4422 1 0 1 BIG ADDICTION - NE IZGUBI SE
    4423 1 0 1 MATCHBOX 20 - IF YOU'RE GONE
    4424 1 0 1 SUSANA BACA - AFRO-BLUE IN ZUM ZUM
    4425 1 0 1 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
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    4426 1 0 1 SUZANNE VEGA - TOM'S DINER
    4427 1 0 1 SUZI QUATRO - THE WILD ONE
    4428 1 0 1 MATIA BAZAR - FUORI ORARIO
    4429 1 0 1 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA - MIAMI 2 IBIZA
    4430 1 0 1 SWEET - CO-CO
    4431 1 0 1 SWEET - LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN
    4432 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - ODPRI MI LJUBICA
    4433 1 0 1 SWEVEN - FINGERTIPS
    4434 1 0 1 SYKE'N SUGARSTARR & COSMO KLEIN - NO SATISFACTION
    4435 1 0 1 SYSTEM OF A DOWN - LONELY DAY
    4436 1 0 1 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - AL ME BOŠ KAJ RADA IMELA
    4437 1 0 1 T'PAU - HEART AND SOUL
    4438 1 0 1 T. I. - WHATEVER YOU LIKE
    4439 1 0 1 EDDIE GRANT - BABY COME BACK
    4440 1 0 1 TABU - ANGEL
    4441 1 0 1 COLINDA - J' AI PASSE DEVANT TA PORTE
    4442 1 0 1 TABU - DOBRA VILA
    4443 1 0 1 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
    4444 1 0 1 TABU - MALE VOJNE
    4445 1 0 1 TABU - NA KONEC SVETA
    4446 1 0 1 MATIA BAZAR - VACANZE ROMANE
    4447 1 0 1 TABU - NAMESTO SRCA
    4448 1 0 1 BABILON - DEŽ IN SONCE
    4449 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - KRIZA
    4450 1 0 1 TABU - OCEAN
    4451 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - GOSTILNA JE MOJ DOM
    4452 1 0 1 TABU - POLJUB V SRCE
    4453 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - GOSPODIČNA
    4454 1 0 1 ACE OF BASE - MY DEJA VU
    4455 1 0 1 TABU - TABU
    4456 1 0 1 TAIO CRUZ & PITBULL - THERE SHE GOES
    4457 1 0 1 TAIO CRUZ - HANGOVER
    4458 1 0 1 TAIO CRUZ - SHE'S LIKE A STAR
    4459 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - FRAJTONARCA JE PRAVA STVAR
    4460 1 0 1 TALK TALK - IT'S MY LIFE
    4461 1 0 1 MATIC MARENTIČ - PROFESOR
    4462 1 0 1 TALK TALK - TALK TALK
    4463 1 0 1 TALKING HEADS - ONCE IN A LIFETIME
    4464 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - BOROVNIČKE
    4465 1 0 1 TALKING HEADS - TAKE ME TO THE RIVER
    4466 1 0 1 BOŠTJAN BRAČIČ - USPAVANKA
    4467 1 0 1 ACE OF BASE - LUCKY LOVE
    4468 1 0 1 B. J THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN' ON MY HEAD
    4469 1 0 1 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM(NEW)
    4470 1 0 1 TANGELS - NAJIN
    4471 1 0 1 BOYZONE - LOVE YOU ANYWAY
    4472 1 0 1 BOYZ II MEN - END OF THE ROAD
    4473 1 0 1 TANITA TIKARAM - GOOD TRADITION
    4474 1 0 1 MATIC MARENTIČ - SRČNI KRALJ
    4475 1 0 1 TANJA MEJAK - GREVA NAPREJ
    4476 1 0 1 TANJA ŽAGAR - 5 POLJUBOV
    4477 1 0 1 TANJA ŽAGAR - ARRIVA
    4478 1 0 1 ANS MODRIJANI - TEBI
    4479 1 0 1 TANJA ŽAGAR - TIHO TIHO ČAS BEŽI
    4480 1 0 1 TANJA ŽAGAR - TRAVA
    4481 1 0 1 ANS NAGELJ - PASTIR JE KRALJ PLANIN(NOVI)
    4482 1 0 1 BEYONCE - CRAZY IN LOVE
    4483 1 0 1 MATJAŽ JELEN - NOV DAN
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    4484 1 0 1 TAYLOR DAYNE - I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
    4485 1 0 1 TAYLOR DAYNE - TELL IT TO MY HEART
    4486 1 0 1 BOY GEORGE - THE CRYING GAME
    4487 1 0 1 MATJAŽ JELEN - POLETNA NOČ
    4488 1 0 1 TAYLOR SWIFT - COME IN WITH THE RAIN
    4489 1 0 1 TAYLOR SWIFT - FEARLESS
    4490 1 0 1 BEYONCE - BEST THING I NEVER HAD
    4491 1 0 1 TAYLOR SWIFT - MINE
    4492 1 0 1 TAYLOR SWIFT - OUR SONG
    4493 1 0 1 ACE OF BASE - CECILIA
    4494 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - MAGIC
    4495 1 0 1 AC DC - YOU SHOCK ME ALL NIGHT LONG
    4496 1 0 1 TAYLOR SWIFT - THE OTHER SIDE OF THE DOOR
    4497 1 0 1 MATT BIANCO - UNDERCOVER
    4498 1 0 1 AC DC - ROCK N ROLL TRAIN
    4499 1 0 1 TEARS FOR FEARS - BREAK IT DOWN AGAIN
    4500 1 0 1 BOB SEGER - AGAINST THE WIND
    4501 1 0 1 MATT NATHANSON - COME ON GET HIGHER
    4502 1 0 1 EARTH WIND & FIRE - LET'S GROOVE
    4503 1 0 1 TELEPHONE - NEW YORK AVEC TOI
    4504 1 0 1 BOY GEORGE - EVERYTHING I OWN
    4505 1 0 1 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
    4506 1 0 1 EAGLES - THE LONG RUN
    4507 1 0 1 AZRA - BALKAN
    4508 1 0 1 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - WE DON'T HAVE THAT MUCH TIME 

TOGETHER
    4509 1 0 1 EAGLES - TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT
    4510 1 0 1 ALL SAINTS - BOOTIE CALL
    4511 1 0 1 TEREZA KESOVIJA - ZAPJEVAJMO PRIJATELJI
    4512 1 0 1 MAX - CAN'T WAIT UNTIL TONIGHT
    4513 1 0 1 BOB SEGER - WE'WE GOT TONIGHT
    4514 1 0 1 TEXAS - CAREFUL WHAT YOU WISH FOR
    4515 1 0 1 TEXAS - CARNIVAL GIRL
    4516 1 0 1 TEXAS - I DON'T WANT A LOVER
    4517 1 0 1 ANS ŠTIRJE KOVAČI - KAM LE ČAS BEŽI
    4518 1 0 1 EAGLES - IS IT TRUE
    4519 1 0 1 TEXAS - INNER SMILE
    4520 1 0 1 EAGLES - ONE OF THESE NIGHTS
    4521 1 0 1 TEXAS - SUMMER SON
    4522 1 0 1 TEXAS - WHAT ABOUT US
    4523 1 0 1 EAGLES - HOW LONG
    4524 1 0 1 TEXAS TORNADOS - WASTED DAYS AND WASTED NIGHTS
    4525 1 0 1 THE - THIS IS THE DAY
    4526 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - U DOBRU I ZLU
    4527 1 0 1 THIN LIZZY - PARISIENE WALAWAY
    4528 1 0 1 THIN LIZZY - SARAH
    4529 1 0 1 THIN LIZZY - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
    4530 1 0 1 MC MIKER G & DJ SVEN - HOLIDAY RAP
    4531 1 0 1 THIRD WORLD - NOW THAT WE'VE FOUND LOVE
    4532 1 0 1 THOMAS NEWSON - SUMMER VIBES
    4533 1 0 1 MECK & LEO SAYERS - THUNDER IN MY HEART AGAIN
    4534 1 0 1 ABBA - WATERLOO
    4535 1 0 1 TIDE - ADIEU
    4536 1 0 1 TIM MCGRAW - COWBOY IN ME
    4537 1 0 1 TIM MCGRAW - GROWN MEN DON'T CRY
    4538 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - GINA
    4539 1 0 1 TIM MCGRAW - LET ME LOVE YOU
    4540 1 0 1 TIM MCGRAW - UNBROKEN
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    4541 1 0 1 AVIA BAND - DIVJI VETER
    4542 1 0 1 TINA G - LUBI
    4543 1 0 1 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
    4544 1 0 1 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SKULL TATTOO
    4545 1 0 1 ABBA - VOULEZ VOUS
    4546 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - BE TENDER WITH ME BABY
    4547 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - HURTS LIKE HEAVEN
    4548 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - JA PA JA
    4549 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
    4550 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA FIGHT
    4551 1 0 1 AVTOMOBILI - POT DOMOV
    4552 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - IT WOULD BE A CRIME
    4553 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - GOD PUT A SMILE UPON YOUR FACE
    4554 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - MISSING YOU
    4555 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - SVE MJENJA SE
    4556 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - PRODALA ME TI
    4557 1 0 1 MEF & NOB - MARIJE NISO NAŠLI-NOVA
    4558 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KUDA IDU IZGUBLJENE DJEVOJKE
    4559 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
    4560 1 0 1 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO
    4561 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KO SAM BEZ TEBE
    4562 1 0 1 BETTE MIDLER - IN YOUR SHOES
    4563 1 0 1 TING TINGS - SHUT UP & LET ME GO
    4564 1 0 1 BORIS NOVKOVIČ & SEVERINA - KO JE KRIV
    4565 1 0 1 TINIE TEMPAH & ZARA LARSSON - GIRLS LIKE
    4566 1 0 1 BORIS KOPITAR - NAZDRAVIMO PRIJATELJI
    4567 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - BREZ LAŽI
    4568 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - GREM
    4569 1 0 1 ANS PETRA FINKA - TRI LETA SEM JO ČAKAL
    4570 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - LAHKO BI SE ZGODILO
    4571 1 0 1 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
    4572 1 0 1 E. N. I - VEČERAS
    4573 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - MED ZEMLJO IN ZRAKOM
    4574 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - MOST
    4575 1 0 1 E. N. I - SAMO JEDNOM SE LJUBI
    4576 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - S TABO
    4577 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - SLEPA SREČA
    4578 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - SONCE V OČEH
    4579 1 0 1 ABBA - SOS
    4580 1 0 1 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPEZZACUORI
    4581 1 0 1 E T - SVE BIH DALA DA ZNAM
    4582 1 0 1 E T - STVORENA ZA TEBE
    4583 1 0 1 TITIYO - COME ALONG
    4584 1 0 1 TITIYO - LOVE HAS LEFT YOUR EYE
    4585 1 0 1 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS
    4586 1 0 1 TIZIANO FERRO - IMBRANATO
    4587 1 0 1 TIZIANO FERRO - INDIETRO
    4588 1 0 1 ALL AMERICAN REJECTS - GIVES YOU HELL
    4589 1 0 1 TLC - UNPRETTY
    4590 1 0 1 TOASTERS - UNDERGROUND TOWN
    4591 1 0 1 TOKIO HOTEL - HEILIG
    4592 1 0 1 AVTOMOBILI - POD TVOJO OBLEKO
    4593 1 0 1 ANS ŠTRK - ŽELIM SI ŽELIM
    4594 1 0 1 TOM JONES & MOUSE T. - SEXBOMB
    4595 1 0 1 AVTOMOBILI - MRAZ
    4596 1 0 1 TOM JONES - DELILAH
    4597 1 0 1 TOM JONES - FEELS LIKE MUSIC
    4598 1 0 1 DWIGHT YOAKAM - THINGS WE SAID TODAY
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    4599 1 0 1 BORIS KOPITAR & PIFLARSKI MUZIKANTI - ŽAMETNE VRTNICE
    4600 1 0 1 TOM JONES - I'M ALIVE
    4601 1 0 1 DWIGHT YOAKAM - SUSPICIOUS MINDS
    4602 1 0 1 TOM JONES - TO ALL THE GIRLS I LOVED BEFORE
    4603 1 0 1 DWIGHT YOAKAM - I SANG DIXIE
    4604 1 0 1 TOM ODELL - WRONG
    4605 1 0 1 DWIGHT YOAKAM - LET'S WORK TOGETHER
    4606 1 0 1 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - REFUGEE
    4607 1 0 1 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - THE LAST DJ
    4608 1 0 1 MEL & KIM - SHOWING OUT
    4609 1 0 1 ANTOINE - LA TRAMONTANA
    4610 1 0 1 MEJA - RED LIGHT
    4611 1 0 1 MELODROM - BREZ BESED
    4612 1 0 1 ABBA - RING RING
    4613 1 0 1 ABBA - NINA PRETTY BALLERINA
    4614 1 0 1 BORIS KOBAL - LEPA NAŠA
    4615 1 0 1 TOM PETTY - SAVING GRACE
    4616 1 0 1 BOOMTOWN RATS - I DON'T LIKE MONDAYS
    4617 1 0 1 BONNIE TYLER - STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART
    4618 1 0 1 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
    4619 1 0 1 BONNIE TYLER - HAVE YOU EVER SEE THE RAIN
    4620 1 0 1 TOM ROBINSON BAND - 2-4-6-8 MOTORWAY
    4621 1 0 1 TOM WAITS - DOWNTOWN TRAIN
    4622 1 0 1 TOM WAITS - WALKING SPANISH
    4623 1 0 1 TOMAŽ AHAČIČ - POVEJ MI KOLIKO TI ŠE POMENIM JAZ
    4624 1 0 1 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - AVTOMAT
    4625 1 0 1 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SREČEN DAN
    4626 1 0 1 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - KAJ NAJ JEM
    4627 1 0 1 TOMAŽ PENGOV - DANAJA
    4628 1 0 1 TOMAŽ PENGOV - PEGAM IN LAMBERGAR
    4629 1 0 1 TOMISLAV BRALIČ & KLAPA INTRADE - NE MOGU TE PRESTAT 

LJUBIT
    4630 1 0 1 TOMMY DORSEY - 1-SING SING SING
    4631 1 0 1 TONE LOC - WILD THING
    4632 1 0 1 MEN AT WORK - DOWN UNDER
    4633 1 0 1 TONI BRAXTON - HE WASN'T MAN ENOUH
    4634 1 0 1 TONI BRAXTON - SPANISH GUITAR
    4635 1 0 1 AVTOMOBILI - ENKRAT V ŽIVLJENJU
    4636 1 0 1 TONI BRAXTON - YOU'RE MAKING ME HIGH
    4637 1 0 1 BONEY M - EL LUTE
    4638 1 0 1 COLBIE CAILLAT - REALIZE
    4639 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
    4640 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - BUDI UZ MENE
    4641 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ŽENA ZAVOLI
    4642 1 0 1 BON JOVI - YOU GIVE LOVE A BAD NAME
    4643 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - KRIV
    4644 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - NEBO IZNAD NAS
    4645 1 0 1 MEN AT WORK - OVERKILL
    4646 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - UNION OF THE SANKE
    4647 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - OPET SI POBIJEDILA
    4648 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 X DNEVNO
    4649 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - USNE LEDENE
    4650 1 0 1 TONY CETINSKI - ZAR MALO TO JE
    4651 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - TASTE THE SUMMER
    4652 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - REACH UP FOR THE SUNRISE
    4653 1 0 1 ANS PETOVIO - VSE NAJBOLJŠE
    4654 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - PERFECT DAY
    4655 1 0 1 TORI AMOS - A SORTA FAIRYTALE
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    4656 1 0 1 MEREDITH BROOKS - POLLYANNE
    4657 1 0 1 TORI AMOS - IRELAND
    4658 1 0 1 ALISON MOYET - SITUATION
    4659 1 0 1 TOTO - COULD YOU BE LOVED
    4660 1 0 1 TOTO - GEORGY PORGY
    4661 1 0 1 BON JOVI - WELCOME TO WHEREVER YOU ARE
    4662 1 0 1 TOTO - I WILL REMEMBER
    4663 1 0 1 TOTO - I'LL BE OVER YOU
    4664 1 0 1 TOTO - PAMELA
    4665 1 0 1 BON JOVI - WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE
    4666 1 0 1 TOTO - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
    4667 1 0 1 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
    4668 1 0 1 TOTO COTUGNO - SOLO NOI
    4669 1 0 1 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
    4670 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - NEW MOON ON MONDAY
    4671 1 0 1 TOWER OF POWER - WHAT IS HIP2
    4672 1 0 1 TOŠE PROESKI & ANTONIJA ŠOLA - VOLIM OSMIJEH TVOJ
    4673 1 0 1 TOŠE PROESKI - DAL' SI SRETNIJA
    4674 1 0 1 TOŠE PROESKI - MOJA
    4675 1 0 1 TOŠE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
    4676 1 0 1 TOŠE PROESKI - ZVEZDO SEVERNICE
    4677 1 0 1 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
    4678 1 0 1 TRACY CHAPMAN - BABY CAN I HOLD YOU
    4679 1 0 1 TRACY CHAPMAN - FOR MY LOVER
    4680 1 0 1 TRACY CHAPMAN - MOUNTAINS O' THINGS
    4681 1 0 1 TRACY CHAPMAN - WHY
    4682 1 0 1 MI2 - POJDI Z MENOJ V TOPLICE
    4683 1 0 1 TRAIN - 50 WAYS TO SAY GOODBYE
    4684 1 0 1 MI2 - SAMO TEBE IMAM
    4685 1 0 1 DURAN DURAN - GIRLS ON FILM
    4686 1 0 1 TRAIN - IF IT'S LOVE
    4687 1 0 1 BON JOVI - THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG
    4688 1 0 1 TRAVIS - CLOSER
    4689 1 0 1 TRAVIS - FLOWERS IN THE WINDOW
    4690 1 0 1 BOB SINCLAIR - LOVE GENERATION
    4691 1 0 1 TRAVIS - SIDE
    4692 1 0 1 TRAVIS - SING
    4693 1 0 1 TRAVIS - THE BEAUTIFUL OCCUPATION
    4694 1 0 1 TRAVIS - WALKING INTO THE SUN
    4695 1 0 1 TRAVIS - WHY DOES IT ALWAYS RAIN ON ME
    4696 1 0 1 TREMELOES - ME AND MY LIFE
    4697 1 0 1 TRIBALISTAS - JA SEI NAMORAR
    4698 1 0 1 ALISON MOYET - ALL CRIED OUT
    4699 1 0 1 DUNCAN JAMES - SOONER OR LATER
    4700 1 0 1 TRISHA YEARWOOD - LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME ALONE
    4701 1 0 1 TRISHA YEARWOOD - REAL LIVE WOMAN
    4702 1 0 1 TRISHA YEARWOOD - TILL I GET IT RIGHT
    4703 1 0 1 TROGGS - LITTLE RED RIDING HOOD
    4704 1 0 1 TROGGS - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
    4705 1 0 1 DUFFY - SERIOUS
    4706 1 0 1 TURBO ANGELS - ZAMRZNIL JE ČAS
    4707 1 0 1 DOLLY PARTON - 9-5
    4708 1 0 1 TUTTI FRUTTI BAND - STVARI LAGANE
    4709 1 0 1 ABBA - HONEY HONEY
    4710 1 0 1 ABBA - GIMME GIMME GIMME
    4711 1 0 1 DUFFY - HANGING ON TOO LONG
    4712 1 0 1 DUFFY - BREATH AWAY
    4713 1 0 1 MICHAEL BOLTON - HOW CAN WE BE LOVERS
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    4714 1 0 1 U'REDU - NA VRHU NEBOTIČNIKA
    4715 1 0 1 MICHAEL BOLTON - MISSING YOU NOW
    4716 1 0 1 U2 - ALL BECAUSE OF YOU
    4717 1 0 1 U2 - ALL I WANT IS YOU
    4718 1 0 1 MICHAEL BUBLE - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
    4719 1 0 1 BON JOVI - RUNAWAY
    4720 1 0 1 U2 - DESIRE
    4721 1 0 1 U2 - EVEN BETTER THAN THE REAL THING
    4722 1 0 1 ABBA - DOES YOUR MOTHER KNOW
    4723 1 0 1 BON JOVI - NEVER SAY GOODBYE
    4724 1 0 1 U2 - I'LL GO CRAZY IF I DON'T GO CRAZY TONIGHT
    4725 1 0 1 BON JOVI - MIDNIGHT IN CHELSEA
    4726 1 0 1 U2 - MAGNIFICENT
    4727 1 0 1 BON JOVI - LOST HIGHWAY
    4728 1 0 1 U2 - SONG FOR SOMEONE
    4729 1 0 1 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER 2003
    4730 1 0 1 U2 - STUCK IN A MOMENT YOU
    4731 1 0 1 U2 - SUNDAY BLOODY SUNDAY
    4732 1 0 1 BON JOVI - IN THESE ARMS
    4733 1 0 1 MICHAEL BUBLE - EVERYTHING
    4734 1 0 1 U2 - WALK ON
    4735 1 0 1 MICHAEL BUBLE - HEARTACHE TONIGHT
    4736 1 0 1 BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS
    4737 1 0 1 UB 40 & CHRISSIE HYNDE - I GOT YOU BABE
    4738 1 0 1 COCK ROBIN - JUST AROUND THE CORNER
    4739 1 0 1 MICHAEL BUBLE - HOME
    4740 1 0 1 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
    4741 1 0 1 UB 40 - HERE I AM
    4742 1 0 1 UB 40 - KISS AND SAY GOODBYE
    4743 1 0 1 DOLLY PARTON - D.I.V.O.R.C.E.
    4744 1 0 1 UB 40 - WHERE DID I GO WRONG
    4745 1 0 1 AARON NEVILLE - SOME DAYS ARE MADE FOR RAIN
    4746 1 0 1 UGLY KID JOE - EVERY THING ABOUT YOU
    4747 1 0 1 ULTRA - DAN ZA DVA
    4748 1 0 1 AVIA BAND - GREVA V KATRCO
    4749 1 0 1 AARON NEVILLE & ROBIE ROBERTSON - CRAZY LOVE
    4750 1 0 1 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - VIENNA
    4751 1 0 1 ULTRAVOX - HYMN
    4752 1 0 1 UMA2URMAN - TI USLA
    4753 1 0 1 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - PLEŠI Z MANO
    4754 1 0 1 UMBERTO TOZZI - GENTE DI MARE
    4755 1 0 1 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
    4756 1 0 1 A FINE FRENZY - ELECTRIC TWIST
    4757 1 0 1 UMBERTO TOZZI - SE NON AVESSI TE
    4758 1 0 1 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - JAZ GREM S TABO
    4759 1 0 1 UMBERTO TOZZI - TU
    4760 1 0 1 UNCLE CRACKER - DRIFT AWAY
    4761 1 0 1 UNCLE CRACKER - FOLLOW ME
    4762 1 0 1 UNCLE CRACKER - IN A LITTLE WHILE
    4763 1 0 1 UNDERCOVER - BAKER STREET
    4764 1 0 1 UNITING NATIONS - AI NO CORRIDA
    4765 1 0 1 URGE OVERKILL - GIRL YOU'LL BE A WOMAN SOON
    4766 1 0 1 URIAH HEEP - LADY IN BLACK
    4767 1 0 1 DON JOHNSON - HEARTBEAT
    4768 1 0 1 BLACK EYED PEAS - LET'S GET IT STARTED
    4769 1 0 1 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
    4770 1 0 1 BENČ - SOL POPER IN SANJE
    4771 1 0 1 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
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    4772 1 0 1 VALERIA ROSSI - TRE PAROLE
    4773 1 0 1 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER
    4774 1 0 1 911 - A LITTLE BIT MORE
    4775 1 0 1 VAN HALEN - WHEN IT'S LOVE(LIVE)
    4776 1 0 1 AVRIL LAVIGNE - WISH YOU WERE HERE
    4777 1 0 1 BON JOVI - EVERYDAY
    4778 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - BROWN EYED GIRL
    4779 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - CELTIC NEW YEAR
    4780 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - DWELLLER ON THE TRESHOLD
    4781 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - GOIN' DOWN TO MONTE CARLO
    4782 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - HEY MR. DJ
    4783 1 0 1 MICHAEL JACKSON - WANNA BE STARTING SOMETHING
    4784 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - MELANCHOLIA
    4785 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - ONCE IN A BLUE MOON
    4786 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - PERFECT FIT
    4787 1 0 1 VAN MORRISON - RUSSIAN ROULETE
    4788 1 0 1 AVIA BAND - KO BI JI MISLI BRAL
    4789 1 0 1 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE
    4790 1 0 1 MICHAEL KIWANUKA - HOME AGAIN
    4791 1 0 1 VANESSA PARADIS - CHET BAKER
    4792 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER & DAVID BOWIE - DANCING IN THE STREETS
    4793 1 0 1 VANNA - I JA ČU BUDNA SANJATI
    4794 1 0 1 VANYA BORGES & QUINCY JONES - AI NO CORRIDA
    4795 1 0 1 883 - NORD SUD OVEST EST
    4796 1 0 1 VARGAS BLUES BAND - BACK TO THE CITY
    4797 1 0 1 VARGAS BLUES BAND - SANGRE ESPANOLA
    4798 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS & AARON NEVILLE - WHAT'S A WOMAN
    4799 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS - DON'T CRY FOR LOUIE
    4800 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS - JUST A FRIEND OF MINE
    4801 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS - LONELY FEELING
    4802 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
    4803 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER & JOSS STONE - LONELY WITHOUT YOU(THIS 

CHRISTMAS)
    4804 1 0 1 VAYA CON DIOS - SUNNY DAYS
    4805 1 0 1 MICK JAGGER - VISIONS OF PARADISE(RMX)
    4806 1 0 1 VENGABOYS - BUM BUM BUM
    4807 1 0 1 VERVE - LOVE IS NOISE
    4808 1 0 1 BON JOVI - EVERYBODY'S BROKEN
    4809 1 0 1 VESNA PISAROVIČ - NEKA LJUDI GOVORE
    4810 1 0 1 VIC DANA - I WILL
    4811 1 0 1 VICTORY - A TI
    4812 1 0 1 MIDGE URE - IF I WAS
    4813 1 0 1 VICTORY - KAKO NAJ VEM
    4814 1 0 1 VICTORY - KAKO NAJ ČAS USTAVIM
    4815 1 0 1 VICTORY - ŽIVETI SPET
    4816 1 0 1 VIDEOSEX - KAKO BIH VOLIO DA SI TU
    4817 1 0 1 MIDNIGHT OIL - BLUE SKY MINE
    4818 1 0 1 VILLAGE PEOPLE - 5 O' CLOCK IN THE MORNING
    4819 1 0 1 BON JOVI - BLAZE OF GLORY
    4820 1 0 1 VINKO COCE & IVANA KOVAČ - DALMATINCI PIVAJU NAJLIPŠE 

NA SVITU
    4821 1 0 1 VITAMIN C - ME MY SELF AND I
    4822 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN & NEISHA - NJEN TRENUTEK PRIHAJA
    4823 1 0 1 CLUB NOUVEAU - LEAN ON ME
    4824 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN & SEVERA GJURIN - ABEL IN KAJN
    4825 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN & VLATKO STEFANOVSKI - SAMI NAŠI
    4826 1 0 1 CLOSEAU - CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
    4827 1 0 1 6 PACK ČUKUR - NO 1 ŽENA
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    4828 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - KDO SI
    4829 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - LAHKO BI ZLETELA
    4830 1 0 1 BON JOVI - BECAUSE WE CAN
    4831 1 0 1 MIKE & MECHANICS - TAKEN IN
    4832 1 0 1 AVRIL LAVIGNE - MY HAPPY ENDING
    4833 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - PREKO MURE PREKO DRAVE
    4834 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - TISOČ LET
    4835 1 0 1 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES EVERYTHING
    4836 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
    4837 1 0 1 ANS NEMIR - NA LEPIH PRTIČKIH
    4838 1 0 1 BOB SINCLAR - SUMMER MOONLIGHT
    4839 1 0 1 VLADO KRESLIN - ČE BI MIDVA SE KDAJ SREČALA
    4840 1 0 1 VOJO - LAHKO ME SOVRAŽIŠ
    4841 1 0 1 VONDA SHEPARD - HOOKED ON A FEELING
    4842 1 0 1 VONDA SHEPARD - SWEET INSPIRATION
    4843 1 0 1 VOODOO - WHISKY ROCK'N ROLL
    4844 1 0 1 50 CENT & OLIVIA - CANDY SHOP
    4845 1 0 1 WALK OFF EARTH - GANG OF RHYTM
    4846 1 0 1 WALK OFF EARTH - RULE THE WORLD
    4847 1 0 1 4 NON BLONDES - WHAT'S UP
    4848 1 0 1 38 SPECIAL - HOLD ON LOOSELY
    4849 1 0 1 WALKER BROTHERS - MAKE IT EASY ON YOURSELF
    4850 1 0 1 DR. ALBAN - IT'S MY LIFE
    4851 1 0 1 WANNADIES - YOU AND ME SONG
    4852 1 0 1 DRAKE - HOTLINE BLING
    4853 1 0 1 WARREN G & NATE DOGG - REGULATE
    4854 1 0 1 WEATHER GIRLS - IT'S RAINING MEN
    4855 1 0 1 WEATHER GIRLS - WE ARE FAMILY
    4856 1 0 1 WEEKEND & DAFT PUNK - STARBOY
    4857 1 0 1 3 DOORS DOWN - STILL ALIVE
    4858 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
    4859 1 0 1 ALISON KRAUS & UNION STATION - NEW FOOL
    4860 1 0 1 AVRIL LAVIGNE - GIRLFRIEND
    4861 1 0 1 ALIENS - NA KRIŽIŠČU CEST NA KRASU IN VMES
    4862 1 0 1 WERNER - KDAJ SEM TI NAZADNJE REKEL
    4863 1 0 1 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
    4864 1 0 1 AVRIL LAVIGNE - COMPLICATED
    4865 1 0 1 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
    4866 1 0 1 WHAM - CLUB TROPICANA
    4867 1 0 1 WHAM - EVERYTHING SHE WANTS
    4868 1 0 1 WHAM - FREEDOM
    4869 1 0 1 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMASS
    4870 1 0 1 BENEFIT - SEX SELLS
    4871 1 0 1 WHEATUS - TEENAGE DIRTBAG
    4872 1 0 1 WHITE LIES - THE POWER AND THE GLORY
    4873 1 0 1 WHITE STRIPES - SEVEN NATION ARMY
    4874 1 0 1 WHITESNAKE - AIN'T NO LOVE IN THE HEART OF THE CITY
    4875 1 0 1 BON JOVI - ALWAYS
    4876 1 0 1 WHITESNAKE - HERE I GO AGAIN
    4877 1 0 1 3 DOORS DOWN - LET ME GO
    4878 1 0 1 WHITESNAKE - NOW YOU'RE GONE
    4879 1 0 1 BOJANA GLATZ - ON ME NI
    4880 1 0 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON - HOW WILL I KNOW
    4881 1 0 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I LEARNED FROM THE BEST
    4882 1 0 1 3 DOORS DOWN - KRYPTONITE
    4883 1 0 1 MITJA PODLESNIK - HEJ TI
    4884 1 0 1 MOHOMBI - BUMPY RIDE
    4885 1 0 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON - IT'S NOT RIGHT BUT IT'S OKAY
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    4886 1 0 1 BOHEM - ROMANCA
    4887 1 0 1 WHITNEY HOUSTON - THE GREATEST LOVE OF ALL
    4888 1 1 2 WHO - MY GENERATION
    4889 1 0 1 WHO - WHO ARE YOU
    4890 1 0 1 WHO - YOU BETTER YOU BE
    4891 1 0 1 WILL YOUNG - LIGHT MY FIRE
    4892 1 0 1 WILLIE NELSON - MARIA(SHUT UP AND KISS ME)
    4893 1 0 1 WILLIE NELSON - MIDNIGHT RIDER
    4894 1 0 1 WILLIE NELSON - ON THE ROAD AGAIN
    4895 1 0 1 WILLY DE VILLE - DEMASIADO CORAZON
    4896 1 0 1 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
    4897 1 0 1 3 DOORS DOWN - HERE WITHOUT YOU
    4898 1 0 1 WOMACK & WOMACK - TEARDROPS
    4899 1 0 1 WYCLEF JEAN & AKON - SWEETEST GIRL
    4900 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - POWER TO ALL OUR FRIENDS
    4901 1 0 1 DON MENTONI - DEJ POVEJ MI
    4902 1 0 1 YAZOO - DON'T GO
    4903 1 0 1 BOBA STEFANOVIČ - KADA TE NEMA
    4904 1 0 1 YELLO - 1-ON THE RUN
    4905 1 0 1 YELLO - DRIVE DRIVEN
    4906 1 0 1 YELLO - THE RACE
    4907 1 0 1 2 PAC - CHANGES
    4908 1 0 1 YLENIA - TVOJ GLAS
    4909 1 0 1 YLENIA - ŽIVIM
    4910 1 0 1 DOORS - TOUCH ME
    4911 1 0 1 MONICA - FIRST SIGHT
    4912 1 0 1 YU GRUPA - CRNI LEPTIR
    4913 1 0 1 YU ROCK MISIJA - ZA MILIJON GODINA
    4914 1 0 1 YUHUBANDA - BUM BUM
    4915 1 0 1 MONTELL JORDAN - GET IT ON TONITE
    4916 1 0 1 YVES MONTAND - A PARIS
    4917 1 0 1 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - POZITIV VIBRATION
    4918 1 0 1 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - RAZDALJA
    4919 1 0 1 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - SONCE NABIJA
    4920 1 0 1 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - SUPERBOY
    4921 1 0 1 ZABRANJENO PUŠENJE - MOŽEŠ IMAT MOJE TIJELO
    4922 1 0 1 DONNA SUMMER - LUCKY
    4923 1 0 1 ZANA - DODIRNI MI KOLJENA
    4924 1 0 1 2 PAC - CALIFORNIA LOVE
    4925 1 0 1 ZANA - LETO
    4926 1 0 1 AVRIL LAVIGNE & CHAD KROEGER - LET ME GO
    4927 1 0 1 BOHEM - DAN ZA VAS
    4928 1 0 1 ZARA LARSSON - AIN'T MY FAULT
    4929 1 0 1 MORCHEEBA - LET ME SEE
    4930 1 0 1 ZAZ - JE VEUX
    4931 1 0 1 MORCHEEBA - ENJOY TO RIDE
    4932 1 0 1 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - JEDNA ZIMA SA KRISTIN
    4933 1 0 1 DONNA SUMMER - BAD GIRLS
    4934 1 0 1 ZEBRA DOTS - WALKING ON A CHANCE
    4935 1 0 1 ZERO ASSOLUTO - APPENA PRIMA DI PARTIRE
    4936 1 0 1 ZERO ASSOLUTO - SVEGLIARSI LA MATTINA
    4937 1 0 1 ZIGGY MARLEY - TODAY
    4938 1 0 1 ZIGGY MARLEY - TRUE TO MYSELF
    4939 1 0 1 ZLATI MUZIKANTI - PEPELKA
    4940 1 0 1 MORCHEEBA - LOVE IS RARE
    4941 1 0 1 MORCHEEBA - ROME WASN'T BUILT IN A DAY
    4942 1 0 1 MORRISSEY - LET ME KISS YOU
    4943 1 0 1 AVIA BAND - LJUBEZEN NA PRVI POGLED
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    4944 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - BATMAN
    4945 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - BIT
    4946 1 0 1 MOTORHEAD - ACE OF SPADES
    4947 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - KO POGLEDAM TO NEBO
    4948 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - MOJ RAČUNALNIK
    4949 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - NOČEM BIT DJ
    4950 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - POREDNI GOSTI
    4951 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - RIMAR IZ RIMA
    4952 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - TAKO ZASPAN
    4953 1 0 1 ZMELKOOW - YO
    4954 1 0 1 BOBBY DARIN - MACK THE KNIFE
    4955 1 0 1 CLIFF RICHARD - LIVING DOLL
    4956 1 0 1 ZORAN PREDIN & AMBASADORJI UŽITKA - RAD TE IMAM
    4957 1 0 1 ZORAN PREDIN & ŽIVE LEGENDE - PRAŽEN KROMPIR
    4958 1 0 1 ZORAN PREDIN & ŽIVE LEGENDE - ŠE EN GUMB
    4959 1 0 1 ZORAN PREDIN - SONČEK JE
    4960 1 0 1 BOBBY VINTON - BLUE VELVET
    4961 1 0 1 DON MENTONI - NA OBALI
    4962 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO & DOLORES O'RIORDAN - PURE LOVE
    4963 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO & MOUSE T - ILL GRANDE BABOOMBA
    4964 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA(WITHOUT A 

WOMAN)
    4965 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO & STING - MUOIO PER TE
    4966 1 0 1 10 CC - DREADLOCK HOLIDAYS
    4967 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - A WONDERFUL WORLD
    4968 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - AHUM
    4969 1 0 1 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLEŠE
    4970 1 0 1 DON MENTONI - DOBRA MRHA
    4971 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - CUBA LIBRE
    4972 1 0 1 ALICE COOPER - ONLY MY HEART TALKING
    4973 1 0 1 BOBBY VEE - TAKE GOOD CARE OF MY BABY
    4974 1 0 1 MANGO - TI PORTO IN AFRICA
    4975 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - I WON'T LET YOU DOWN
    4976 1 0 1 MANHATTAN TRANSFER - CHANSON D' AMOUR(LIVE)
    4977 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - PIPPO
    4978 1 0 1 KINGSTON - VERJEMI V ČUDEŽE
    4979 1 0 1 ZUCCHERO - TRA UOMO E DONNA
    4980 1 0 1 KINGSTON - ČIST EN MEJHN RADIO
    4981 1 0 1 KODALINE - HONEST
    4982 1 0 1 ZUTONS - VALERIE
    4983 1 0 1 ZWAN - COME WITH ME
    4984 1 0 1 ŽAN SERČIČ - POLETNA ZGODBA
    4985 1 0 1 ŽAN SERČIČ - ČAKAM
    4986 1 0 1 ZZ TOP - HEARD IT ON THE X
    4987 1 0 1 ZZ TOP - LEGS
    4988 1 0 1 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - BOŽA ZVANI PUB
    4989 1 0 1 ZZ TOP - WAITN' FOR THE BUS
    4990 1 0 1 ŠAJETA - EVERGRIN
    4991 1 0 1 ŠANK ROCK - DELAM KAR MI PAŠE
    4992 1 0 1 ŠANK ROCK - JAZ IN TI
    4993 1 0 1 ŠANK ROCK - KER TE LJUBIM
    4994 1 0 1 ĐAVOLI - MEMPHIS TENESEE
    4995 1 0 1 ĐAVOLI - JAGODE I ČOKOLADA
    4996 1 0 1 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - DJEVOJKA SA ČARDAŠ NOGAMA
    4997 1 0 1 ĐAVOLI - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
    4998 1 0 1 ČUKI - ŠTORKLJE
    4999 1 0 1 ŠANK ROCK - SENCA SEBE
    5000 1 0 1 ĐAVOLI - OSTANI UZ MENE
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    5001 1 0 1 ČUKI - U U U
    5002 1 0 1 ČUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
    5003 1 0 1 ČUDEŽNA POLJA - POŠTAR ZVONI SAMO DVAKRAT
    5004 1 0 1 ČUKI - POLETNA
    5005 0 1 1 DEJAN VUNJAK - ČE TE POLJUBIM
    5006 0 1 1 BAY CITY ROLLERS - BYE BYE BABY
    5007 0 1 1 BUDDY HOLLY - THAT'LL BE THE DAY
    5008 0 2 2 DEJAN VUNJAK - LE ZA TEBE
    5009 0 1 1 ELVIS PRESLEY - LOVE ME TENDER
    5010 0 1 1 GARTH BROOKS - HOW YOU EVER GONNA KNOW
    5011 0 1 1 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - SREČEN FANTIČ
    5012 0 1 1 PLANET GROOVE - NE RECI NE
    5013 0 1 1 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - ŠE VEDNO RAD PODOKNICE IGRAM
    5014 0 1 1 SANDI MVP & MC EDO - ADELSBERG
    5015 0 1 1 ROLLING STONES - LET'S SPEND THE NIGHT TOGETHER
    5016 0 4 4 ANS GADI - 1-FREJ POLKA
    5017 0 1 1 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - SRCE NAJ VODI TE
    5018 0 2 2 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - FAJN BODI SONCE SIJE

1/10/2016
  2:26,912 3:59,000 QUEEN - ONE VISION
  6:25,911 3:16,570 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
  9:42,480 3:25,299 DAN D - LOVE SONG

  13:07,779 3:31,346 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  16:51,608 4:25,468 PRETENDERS - HYMN TO HER
  21:45,436 3:35,030 ESPEN LIND - WHEN SUSANNAH CRIES
  25:20,466 3:35,447 ALENKA GODEC - ŽIVLJENJE JE LEPO
  28:55,913 2:42,555 BELLAMY BROTHERS - LET YOUR LOVE FLOW
  32:03,883 4:10,018 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - OCEAN SPRAY
  36:13,901 3:03,289 WESTLIFE - UPTOWN GIRL
  39:17,189 3:37,241 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
  42:54,430 4:10,110 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  47:10,859 4:56,868 BELOVED - SWEET HARMONY
  52:07,726 2:58,493 SHOCKING BLUE - VENUS
  55:06,218 3:43,810 ADAM LAMBERT - WHATAYA WANT FROM ME
  58:50,028 3:36,530 RUDI BUČAR - NAJ TRAJA

  1:02:37,156 5:03,868 BAJAGA - PLAVI SAFIR
  1:07:41,024 4:37,710 EAGLES - ONE OF THESE NIGHTS
  1:12:18,734 3:50,602 LAURA PAUSINI - BACI CHE SI RUBANO
  1:16:15,680 4:13,644 DEF LEPPARD - WHEN LOVE & HATE COLLIDE
  1:20:55,186 3:24,026 DAUGHTRY - OVER YOU
  1:24:19,212 3:54,950 JAMES BLUNT - 1973
  1:28:14,161 3:30,597 MAMBO KINGS - POLETJE V SRCU
  1:31:56,947 4:07,582 DENIS & DENIS - SOBA 23
  1:36:04,529 3:50,609 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
  1:39:55,137 3:34,789 NEK - SE UNA REGOLA C'E
  1:43:29,925 3:41,408 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  1:47:17,995 4:25,946 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  1:51:43,941 3:52,878 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEŽJU
  1:55:36,819 3:54,930 MADONNA - WHO'S THAT GIRL
  1:59:31,749 3:35,259 ERIC CLAPTON - WONDERFUL TONIGHT
  2:03:19,197 3:56,639 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
  2:07:15,835 2:36,532 OCEANA - AS SWEET AS YOU
  2:09:52,366 3:41,345 MALIKA AYANE - COME FOGLIE
  2:13:33,710 3:10,969 DIVLJE JAGODE - NE ŽELIŠ KRAJ
  2:16:51,312 4:09,654 ROD STEWART - RHYTM OF MY HEART
  2:21:22,836 3:02,005 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
  2:24:24,840 3:20,413 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  2:27:45,253 3:46,752 NIET - MISLILA SVA DA NAMA BO USPELO
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  2:31:44,486 3:54,769 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  2:35:39,255 3:17,069 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
  2:38:56,323 4:39,570 BRYAN ADAMS & SHANIA TWAIN - FROM THIS MOMENT ON
  2:43:35,892 4:01,914 DES'REE - YOU GOTTA BE
  2:48:03,223 3:05,773 DIXIE CHICKS - THERE'S YOUR TROUBLE
  2:51:08,995 3:39,593 DAVOR RADOLFI - GALEBA DVA
  2:54:48,587 4:03,741 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  2:58:52,327 3:49,273 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
  3:03:00,426 4:01,305 DAVID BOWIE - SEVEN
  3:07:01,731 3:21,431 MOCEDADES - ERES TU
  3:10:23,162 4:55,165 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
  3:15:43,749 3:26,268 TOM PETTY - AMERICAN GIRL
  3:19:10,016 3:17,202 TABU - OBLAK ZA DVA
  3:22:27,217 2:54,891 GUY SEBASTIAN - TONIGHT AGAIN
  3:25:22,107 4:44,395 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  3:30:31,937 3:49,174 AMY WINEHOUSE & MARK RONSON - VALERIE
  3:34:21,110 3:28,398 TOM JONES - IF HE SHOULD EVER LEAVE YOU
  3:37:49,507 4:33,466 TRACY CHAPMAN - MOUNTAINS O' THINGS
  3:42:41,798 3:33,467 BEACH BOYS - GOOD VIBRATIONS
  3:46:34,843 4:02,686 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  3:50:49,453 3:28,841 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  3:54:26,246 3:48,293 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - OSTANI Z NAMI
  3:58:14,538 4:26,990 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
  4:03:00,342 3:04,070 TREMELOES - ME AND MY LIFE
  4:06:04,412 2:54,917 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  4:08:59,328 3:49,920 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  4:12:49,247 3:48,350 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  4:16:49,785 3:43,871 VAN MORRISON - MELANCHOLIA
  4:20:55,734 2:53,426 SCOT MCKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
  4:23:49,160 3:23,763 STRETCH - WHAT DID YOU DO IT
  4:27:12,923 5:48,983 STEELY DAN - DO IT AGAIN
  4:33:13,465 3:41,490 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  4:36:54,954 3:53,146 ANNIE LENNOX - BITTER PILL
  4:40:48,099 3:07,808 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  4:43:55,906 5:05,754 SPANDAU BALLET - TRUE
  4:49:07,224 3:18,751 MANOUCHE & KLEMEN KLEMEN - RAZPRODAJA
  4:52:25,975 3:55,115 MANU CHAO - ME GUSTAS TU
  4:56:21,088 5:17,473 METALLICA - ENTER SANDMAN
  5:01:57,385 5:01,725 TORI AMOS - CORNFLAKE GIRL
  5:06:59,109 3:34,529 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
  5:10:33,638 4:04,944 KENNY CHESNEY - COME OVER
  5:14:38,582 3:35,450 SHAGGY & MOGOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE(TE

QUIERO MAS)
  5:18:20,375 3:44,657 TRAVIS - SIDE
  5:22:05,031 3:49,796 WHITNEY HOUSTON - SAVING ALL MY LOVE FOR YOU
  5:25:54,826 6:23,379 EAGLES - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
  5:32:28,940 3:20,333 DAVID GUETTA & SAM MARTIN - LOVERS ON THE SUN
  5:35:49,273 3:24,965 CALVIN HARRIS & JOHN NEWMAN - BLAME
  5:39:14,237 3:51,100 LEA SIRK - VSE JE LE A
  5:43:05,336 3:58,665 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
  5:47:20,030 2:05,607 OASIS - SONGBIRD
  5:49:25,637 3:23,609 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ONE FOR THE ROAD
  5:52:49,245 2:33,921 EMILIANA TORRINI - SUNNY ROAD
  5:55:23,165 5:16,783 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
  6:00:39,947 3:11,722 ALEXANDRA STAN - MR SAXOBEAT
  6:04:02,252 4:21,536 MICHAEL BOLTON - SOUL PROVIDER
  6:08:23,788 3:35,694 YUYU - MON PETIT GARCON
  6:11:59,481 2:43,624 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
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  6:14:56,227 3:09,634 WALKER BROTHERS - MAKE IT EASY ON YOURSELF
  6:18:17,415 3:41,234 JAMES KAKANDE - YOU YOU YOU
  6:21:58,649 3:59,091 ERIC CLAPTON - BELIEVE IN LIFE
  6:25:57,739 3:35,363 STEPPEN WOLF - BORN TO BE WILD
  6:29:33,102 4:21,382 TINKARA KOVAČ - KO BO PRIŠEL
  6:34:29,976 4:47,391 DEPECHE MODE - NEVER LET ME DOWN AGAIN
  6:39:17,366 2:53,670 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  6:42:27,259 3:31,697 TWO OF US - BLUE NIGHT SHADOW
  6:45:58,955 2:50,430 TURTLES - HAPPY TOGETHER
  6:48:49,384 3:45,467 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  6:52:34,851 4:11,854 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
  6:57:09,289 3:31,936 TWISTED SISTER - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT
  7:01:45,770 4:50,716 ADELE - HELLO
  7:06:33,605 3:27,417 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DANES JE DAN
  7:10:24,524 4:01,337 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  7:17:23,983 3:48,860 JUNE LODGE - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
  7:21:17,366 4:03,062 INXS - DISAPPEAR
  7:26:02,073 3:34,211 FLIRT - KO JE NI
  7:29:41,048 3:15,361 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
  7:33:35,818 3:46,579 JOHN LEGEND - SAVE ROOM
  7:37:37,011 3:01,457 KYLIE MINOGUE & JAMES CORDEN - ONLY YOU 
  7:41:39,889 3:38,989 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  7:45:42,045 3:07,276 BEATLES - GET BACK
  7:48:58,589 2:26,408 DREAMON - ORION
  7:52:13,627 3:33,476 EDDIE GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
  7:57:07,901 3:45,673 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
  8:04:12,440 3:25,173 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  8:07:53,445 4:07,391 ET - AKO MOŽEŠ OPROSTI
  8:12:49,423 3:58,261 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
  8:17:54,974 3:50,161 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
  8:22:08,365 3:00,719 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  8:25:26,115 3:01,910 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  8:29:49,771 4:21,854 GARY MOORE - OH PRETTY WOMAN
  8:34:32,321 4:16,687 MASSIMO SAVIČ & NINA BADRIČ - STRANAC U NOČI
  8:40:08,017 3:42,567 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
  8:44:11,529 3:43,198 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CONTROVENTO
  8:48:21,638 3:27,110 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
  8:52:35,746 3:49,550 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  8:57:11,382 3:33,331 RICKY MARTIN & JOSS STONE - THE BEST THING ABOUT ME IS 

YOU
  9:02:43,988 4:32,738 GEORGE MICHAEL - KISSING A FOOL
  9:08:38,604 4:33,409 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
  9:13:19,986 3:37,371 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  9:18:12,647 3:05,976 DIAMOND RIO - WRINKLES
  9:21:45,374 4:02,675 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
  9:26:48,397 2:57,279 AMERICA - I NEED YOU
  9:31:08,430 3:37,915 CHER - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  9:36:33,923 3:26,263 AVTOMOBILI - HOČEM BITI S TABO
  9:41:51,845 3:29,560 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  9:46:53,274 5:52,029 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  9:53:18,552 3:14,492 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  9:56:45,366 3:18,138 ELLE KING - EX'S & OH'S

  10:02:04,422 4:44,926 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
  10:08:01,446 4:36,929 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
  10:12:31,160 4:13,022 CARLY SIMON - YOU'RE SO VAIN
  10:17:46,815 3:07,080 KELLY CLARKSON - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
  10:21:29,265 4:00,385 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
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  10:25:26,316 5:00,103 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  10:30:35,775 4:32,052 BILLY IDOL - CRADLE OF LOVE
  10:36:08,477 4:26,763 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
  10:40:28,874 4:20,150 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  10:45:28,662 4:01,170 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
  10:50:07,486 3:25,766 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  10:54:05,286 6:25,308 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM
  11:03:02,711 3:51,117 APOLONIJA - TA OBČUTEK
  11:07:04,392 3:09,953 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
  11:10:09,864 3:26,173 CARO EMERALD - RIVERA LIFE
  11:14:06,648 3:24,207 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  11:17:29,826 3:17,491 NINA BADRIČ - VIŠE SMO OD PRIJATELJA
  11:21:15,756 3:30,794 KATIE MELUA - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
  11:24:40,583 4:21,433 ANA PUPEDAN - EROTIČNI SONG
  11:35:22,762 3:47,815 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  11:39:07,392 3:44,249 COLLECTIVE SOUL - PERFECT DAY
  11:42:56,147 4:10,541 CRANBERRIES - DREAMS
  11:47:00,097 4:03,237 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  11:51:07,336 3:59,713 BON JOVI - WE WEREN'T BORN TO FOLLOW
  11:56:20,334 3:46,133 NEK - SE IO NON AVESSI TE
  12:02:18,584 3:38,375 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - MODRA PRAVLJICA
  12:05:54,647 4:03,667 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  12:09:56,929 4:39,496 BRYAN ADAMS & SHANIA TWAIN - FROM THIS MOMENT ON
  12:14:36,425 3:10,519 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  12:19:52,793 3:21,553 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  12:23:13,607 4:54,190 GIBONNI - ŽEĐAM
  12:28:35,908 4:04,898 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  12:33:22,692 4:23,665 ROXETTE - CRASH BOOM BANG
  12:40:52,283 4:02,573 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  12:44:50,856 5:20,834 QUEEN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
  12:50:31,057 3:42,638 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  12:54:13,694 3:55,527 SAM BROWN - STOP
  12:58:52,944 2:36,509 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  13:03:27,289 4:50,811 IKE & TINA TURNER - PROUD MARY
  13:08:17,485 3:34,243 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  13:12:12,727 3:46,857 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  13:17:42,344 2:02,577 TRACY CHAPMAN - WHY
  13:19:44,921 3:27,943 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  13:23:51,257 3:08,670 JENIFER - COME UN HIC
  13:28:24,218 3:09,618 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  13:31:47,057 3:33,953 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  13:35:21,010 3:19,875 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  13:38:39,858 3:23,357 KATE BUSH - BABOOSHKA
  13:41:59,560 3:58,460 SONIQUE - SKY
  13:45:56,002 3:36,232 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  13:49:38,866 4:26,131 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  13:54:04,996 3:59,383 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  14:01:43,947 3:40,520 TINKARA KOVAČ - SLEPA SREČA
  14:05:22,182 3:30,168 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
  14:08:52,030 3:17,559 MOUSSE T & DANDY WARHOLS - HORNY AS A DANDY
  14:12:07,363 4:15,448 SANTANA & JORGE MORENO - SATELITE
  14:16:22,811 4:27,028 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
  14:21:27,458 3:32,467 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
  14:25:13,815 2:57,633 MARTIN KRPAN - NJEN TRENUTEK PRIHAJA
  14:28:11,170 3:46,412 SCORPIONS - 10 LIGHTYEARS AWAY
  14:31:57,581 4:15,703 LED ZEPPELIN - RAMBLE ON
  14:36:10,644 4:47,926 U2 - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
  14:41:39,192 3:17,095 BIG FOOT MAMA - GARBAGE(HIP HOP MED NOGAMI)
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  14:44:53,383 2:25,535 SHAKIRA - ADDICTED TO YOU
  14:47:39,132 3:17,760 ZARA LARSEN - LUSH LIFE
  14:50:55,364 3:21,241 RENOIR - SKY
  14:54:15,269 3:25,220 SWEETSOLOGY - GREVA TJA
  14:58:36,704 3:00,731 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  15:03:40,372 3:21,139 IRENE GHIOTTO - BACIAMI
  15:07:00,845 3:58,466 SHYAM - VESOLC
  15:11:06,884 3:55,354 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  15:16:59,980 3:29,567 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  15:21:36,762 4:52,413 NENA - LIEBE IST
  15:26:28,612 3:36,145 SIMPLY RED - MONEY IN MY POCKET
  15:30:11,257 3:13,194 JAMIROQUAI - YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING
  15:33:23,805 3:18,229 SHY CARTER & ALEON CRATT - BRING IT BACK
  15:36:46,900 3:48,669 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - SAMA SVA V TEMI
  15:40:34,873 3:28,331 MILOW - AYO TECHNOLOGY
  15:44:21,004 4:02,666 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  15:48:35,514 3:28,819 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  15:52:32,592 3:13,125 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  15:57:14,875 3:30,624 IGGY POP - REAL WILD CHILD
  16:02:19,634 3:34,092 BROKEN BELLS - OCTOBER
  16:05:51,405 4:36,781 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  16:10:26,119 4:26,634 ADI SMOLAR & MESTNI POSTOPAČI - NE GRE NE GRE
  16:15:59,741 3:37,110 BETTE MIDLER - IN YOUR SHOES
  16:20:31,802 5:25,084 GIBONNI - VRIME DA SE POMIRIM SA SVITOM
  16:25:55,567 3:53,853 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  16:31:58,548 3:36,744 SPIN DOCTORS - LARABY'S GANG
  16:35:34,004 3:31,822 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
  16:41:27,117 4:04,045 ZUCCHERO - BAILA
  16:45:30,625 5:00,455 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  16:50:43,509 4:27,031 JOSS STONE - I'VE FALLEN IN LOVE WITH YOU
  16:55:09,205 4:18,142 DAN D - TIHO
  17:01:09,729 3:34,189 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  17:04:42,852 3:20,422 JOE COCKER - HARD KNOCKS
  17:08:11,205 3:39,614 LISSIE - WHEN I'M ALONE
  17:11:49,990 4:08,076 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
  17:16:27,786 3:53,746 AEROSMITH - PINK
  17:20:31,089 4:03,440 JENNIFER LOPEZ - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
  17:27:00,106 2:58,360 MEGHAN TRAINOR - LIPS ARE MOVIN
  17:31:08,415 3:04,036 MAKE UP 2 - UKAZ
  17:34:11,253 3:22,001 MR. PROBZ - WAVES
  17:37:37,356 3:42,413 ONE REPUBLIC - LOVE RUNS OUT
  17:41:19,102 3:35,252 J. GEILS BAND - CENTERFOLD
  17:45:15,048 3:57,564 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  17:49:11,528 3:36,237 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
  17:52:59,471 3:45,200 PRETENDERS - DON'T GET ME WRONG
  17:57:21,935 3:41,441 BOMBE - SREČEN
  18:01:02,481 4:00,183 MUFF - BIT
  18:05:11,997 3:03,670 LAURA PAUSINI - IL MIO SBAGLIO PIU GRANDE
  18:08:15,377 3:42,576 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
  18:12:10,338 3:51,009 LEA SIRK - VSE JE LE A
  18:16:00,668 4:47,039 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL
  18:21:06,797 4:26,116 ROD STEWART - TIME
  18:25:32,497 3:49,612 JADRANKA JURAS - ČE NE BOMO SAMI
  18:29:42,193 3:59,735 KENNY CHESNEY - SOMEWHERE WITH YOU
  18:33:40,692 3:33,640 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - CAN I GO NOW
  18:37:32,018 3:03,015 POLICE - ROXANNE
  18:40:33,884 3:37,433 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  18:44:15,338 4:20,419 SADE - STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU
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  18:48:34,335 4:23,198 MADONNA - SECRET
  18:53:12,836 4:20,169 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  18:59:08,091 3:27,923 RONAN KEATING - LOVIN EACH DAY
  19:02:34,446 3:49,781 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  19:06:23,933 3:39,930 ILSE DeLANGE - PUZZLE ME
  19:10:11,556 3:29,950 EVA(ELECTRC VENOM AGENCY) - PRIDI GREVA-A
  19:13:41,078 3:02,970 AMY MACDONALD - THIS IS THE LIFE
  19:16:43,280 3:09,652 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  19:20:10,813 3:37,571 KAJAGOOGOO - TOO SHY
  19:23:56,710 3:37,957 NICKELBACK - WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR
  19:27:34,418 4:05,386 KURT NILSEN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  19:31:56,449 3:07,699 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  19:35:03,578 5:24,492 VERVE - LOVE IS NOISE
  19:40:32,292 3:30,092 MI2 - MOJA MILA
  19:44:02,136 3:25,692 LEO SAYER - I CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
  19:47:34,362 6:31,642 PINK FLOYD - MONEY
  19:54:27,126 3:48,365 JARDIER - PIECES
  19:59:00,463 3:28,294 JOHN LEGEND - USED TO LOVE U
  20:02:28,272 3:09,111 ATLANTA RHYTHM SECTION - SO IN TO YOU
  20:06:16,033 4:30,387 MURAT & JOSE - IN DA KLAB
  20:10:37,749 3:51,576 GENESIS - I CAN'T DANCE
  20:14:32,136 3:44,378 HLADNO PIVO - NIJE SVE TAKO SIVO
  20:18:15,276 3:11,700 ALEXANDRA STAN - MR SAXOBEAT
  20:21:33,966 3:34,229 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  20:25:14,831 3:49,838 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  20:29:04,424 3:33,321 KOOL & THE GANG - CELEBRATION
  20:32:50,316 3:31,914 TWISTED SISTER - WE'RE NOT GONNA TAKE IT
  20:36:16,632 2:44,377 BIG FOOT MAMA - UŽITEK NA REPLAY
  20:39:02,391 3:12,427 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - CALL ME MAYBE
  20:42:22,271 2:52,639 AVICII & NICHOLAS RAS FURLONG - THE NIGHTS
  20:45:12,583 2:55,477 GREEN DAY - LET YOURSELF GO
  20:48:12,161 3:46,121 APACHE INDIAN - BOOM SHACK-A-LACK
  20:51:53,033 3:20,797 PITBULL & KE$HA - TIMBER
  20:55:25,748 3:42,816 ŠANK ROCK - NI SREČE BREZ R'N'R
  20:59:19,241 4:05,287 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:03:44,931 2:43,772 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA - MIAMI 2 IBIZA
  21:06:20,890 3:55,237 HADDAWAY - WHAT IS LOVE
  21:10:19,158 6:44,026 GUNS N' ROSES - PARADISE CITY
  21:17:02,507 3:41,820 MOHOMBI - BUMPY RIDE
  21:21:02,198 3:00,188 KINGSTON - LUNAPARK
  21:24:01,176 2:51,952 ARCTIC MONKEYS - I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR
  21:30:19,747 3:56,730 FRANZ FERDINAND - TAKE ME OUT
  21:34:25,818 4:27,154 MARK RONSON & BRUNO MARS - UPTOWN FUNK
  21:39:00,851 3:33,933 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
  21:42:33,608 3:27,478 KENNY LOGGINS - DANGER ZONE
  21:46:12,881 4:53,557 DEF LEPPARD - LET'S GET ROCKED
  21:51:05,534 3:37,234 BLACK EYED PEAS - LET'S GET IT STARTED
  21:54:47,023 3:23,842 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  21:58:18,376 4:06,820 DUWAI ORCHESTRA - MAL' SE NASMEJ
  22:02:44,647 3:27,481 TIZIANO FERRO - IMBRANATO
  22:06:12,127 5:50,067 SANTANA & OZOMATLI - ONE OF THESE DAYS
  22:12:13,176 4:22,620 TINKARA KOVAČ - 2X2
  22:16:39,437 3:33,649 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  22:20:13,085 3:07,450 SEVERINA & UČITELJICE - GENERALE
  22:23:20,534 2:25,645 SHAKIRA - ADDICTED TO YOU
  22:25:46,179 3:20,948 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  22:29:07,127 3:39,828 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  22:32:51,742 4:26,179 TOM PETTY - MARY JANE'S LAST DANCE
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  22:37:17,920 5:03,552 WHITESNAKE - AIN'T NO LOVE IN THE HEART OF THE CITY
  22:42:21,471 4:21,268 TOM COCHRANE - LIFE IS A HIGHWAY
  22:46:42,738 3:57,847 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  22:50:40,584 3:34,983 SIMPLY RED - MONEY'S TO TIGHT
  22:54:15,566 3:01,345 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  22:57:16,910 4:25,679 US3 - CANTALOOP
  23:01:47,323 3:55,207 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  23:05:42,529 3:31,398 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  23:09:13,926 3:08,706 JENIFER - COME UN HIC
  23:12:36,725 3:27,518 ROLLING STONES - MISS YOU
  23:16:04,242 3:40,030 SIDDHARTA - NA SONCU
  23:19:44,271 2:21,985 ZZ TOP - HEARD IT ON THE X
  23:22:06,255 2:56,911 TRAVIS - WALKING INTO THE SUN
  23:25:03,165 3:48,480 JARDIER - PIECES
  23:28:51,644 3:38,850 ONE REPUBLIC - STOP AND STARE
  23:32:35,278 3:05,635 TIDE - ADIEU
  23:35:40,913 3:56,777 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - LOCO
  23:39:37,689 3:38,379 MAROON 5 - ONE MORE NIGHT
  23:43:16,067 3:17,449 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  23:46:43,405 3:52,103 STEVIE WONDER - SIR DUKE
  23:50:35,507 4:44,487 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  23:55:19,993 3:13,843 TRIBALISTAS - JA SEI NAMORAR
  23:58:43,686 3:45,456 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM

2/10/2016

  2:29,141 2:17,596 DWIGHT YOAKAM - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
  4:46,736 3:28,230 TONY CETINSKI & TOŠE PROESKI - LAGALA NAS MALA
  8:14,966 2:19,952 ELVIS PRESLEY - JAILHOUSE ROCK

  10:34,917 3:49,815 TRISHA YEARWOOD - REAL LIVE WOMAN
  14:24,732 4:38,154 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  19:13,447 3:41,398 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  23:18,527 3:51,410 LIGHTING SEEDS - LUCKY YOU
  27:09,936 3:02,423 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
  30:18,700 4:07,949 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
  34:26,649 4:07,349 IGGY POP - CANDY
  38:33,997 3:48,424 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  42:22,419 3:02,013 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  45:35,951 3:55,736 HIM - RIGHT HERE IN MY ARMS
  49:31,687 3:30,660 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD
  53:02,346 3:49,599 PRETENDERS - HUMAN
  56:51,944 3:50,853 EBBA FORSBERG - HOLD ME

  1:00:53,543 2:43,696 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  1:03:37,239 3:22,476 OLLY MURS & ALIZEE - DEAR DARLIN'
  1:06:59,714 4:01,121 KELLY JOYCE - VIVRE LA VIE
  1:11:00,835 3:22,127 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
  1:14:22,961 3:17,904 SHAKIRA - SALE EL SOL
  1:17:52,420 4:44,453 SEVERINA & BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KO JE KRIV
  1:22:56,272 2:58,339 KILLER - ALL I WANT
  1:25:54,611 3:59,473 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  1:29:54,083 3:25,205 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  1:33:30,035 2:53,136 GARY MOORE - WALKIN' BY MYSELF
  1:36:23,171 3:11,876 RAINBOW - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
  1:39:35,046 3:38,469 TINA TURNER - COMPLICATED DISASTER
  1:43:13,515 3:53,725 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  1:47:19,728 4:21,302 MUSE - DEAD INSIDE
  1:51:41,029 3:30,419 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
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  1:55:11,448 3:59,064 ERIC CLAPTON - BELIEVE IN LIFE
  1:59:10,511 3:54,552 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
  2:03:25,742 2:23,943 MARY ROSE - STAMPEDO
  2:05:49,685 4:30,302 RACHID TAHA - ROCK EL CASBAH
  2:10:19,986 3:54,995 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  2:14:14,981 4:09,188 EURYTHMICS - DON'T ASK ME WHY
  2:18:36,665 3:46,219 TABU - MALE VOJNE
  2:22:44,772 4:51,852 TOŠE PROESKI - ČIJA SI
  2:27:36,623 3:27,617 JENNIFER HUDSON & JENNIFER NETTLES - YOU WILL
  2:31:29,639 3:38,060 NICKELBACK - WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR
  2:35:07,698 3:30,801 JOAN ARMATRADING - DROP THE PILOT
  2:38:38,499 3:39,566 HALL & OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
  2:42:18,065 4:21,192 SHAKIRA - DIA ESPECIAL
  2:46:58,073 3:12,294 URŠKA MAJDIČ & ROK GOLOB - VEDNO PRVI
  2:50:10,366 3:49,357 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
  2:53:59,722 3:27,484 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DANES JE DAN
  2:57:27,205 5:11,644 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  3:02:49,433 4:17,433 GEORGE MICHAEL - AMAZING
  3:07:06,865 3:30,859 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
  3:10:37,723 4:08,380 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  3:14:46,100 3:06,700 IGGY POP - LIVIN' ON THE EDGE OF THE NIGHT
  3:18:04,338 3:55,738 INNER CIRCLE - OB LA DI OB LA DA
  3:22:00,076 3:54,960 JAMES BLUNT - 1973
  3:25:55,036 4:01,188 JOSEF SALVAT - DIAMONDS
  3:29:56,224 4:05,761 I.C.E. - SANJAJ-NOVA VERZIJA
  3:34:12,562 3:20,114 JEANETTE - PORQUE TE VAS
  3:37:32,676 3:19,255 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - HOW DO I DEAL
  3:41:12,614 4:10,651 TINA TURNER - TYPICAL MALE
  3:45:42,854 4:02,676 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  3:49:57,459 3:28,833 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  3:53:34,249 3:36,015 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
  3:57:10,263 3:34,688 MARLON ROUDETTE - WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT
  4:01:00,992 2:52,202 MEF & NOB - GREM
  4:03:53,193 3:10,364 JOE DOLCE - SHADDUP YOUR FACE
  4:07:03,557 3:32,685 IMAGINE DRAGONS - SUMMER
  4:10:36,241 3:29,118 BLASTEMA - DIETRO L'INTIMA RAGIONE
  4:14:05,358 3:55,836 VAN MORRISON & MICHAEL BUBLE - REAL REAL GONE
  4:18:07,511 3:26,059 SOPRANOS - SONG ZA VSE LJUDI
  4:22:07,497 3:35,380 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
  4:25:42,876 2:41,549 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  4:28:24,424 2:58,296 SARA BAREILLES - BOTTLE IT UP
  4:31:48,127 4:04,736 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  4:35:52,862 3:22,893 MADONNA - CELEBRATION
  4:39:15,754 3:00,116 AL JARREAU - MOONLIGHTNING THEME
  4:42:15,870 2:35,014 KAMERAD KRIVATOFF - LULU'S BACK IN TOWN
  4:44:50,883 3:22,267 KEANE - SPIRALLING
  4:48:22,826 3:33,228 DANA DAWSON - 3 IS FAMILY
  4:51:56,053 2:54,254 TANGELS - KAJ IN KAM(NEW)
  4:54:50,307 3:51,830 JIMMY NAIL - LOVE DON'T LIVE HERE ANYMORE
  4:58:42,136 3:20,488 LAURA PAUSINI - NON HO MAI SMESSO
  5:02:08,975 3:34,222 FLORENCE & MACHINE - WHAT KIND OF MAN
  5:05:43,196 3:20,197 NANA MILČINSKI & KLEMEN SLAKONJA - LJUBEZEN NAJ GRE 

VEDNO V CVET
  5:09:03,392 3:12,209 BLACK KEYES - LONELY BOY
  5:12:15,600 3:50,588 ACE OF BASE - CECILIA
  5:16:16,928 3:08,739 ČEDAHUČI - JE MIMO LETO
  5:19:25,666 4:12,390 ALYA - BRAZIL
  5:23:38,056 3:35,601 HEART - ALONE

Stran 95



10-2016
  5:27:13,656 3:06,965 BAKERMAT - TEACH ME
  5:30:36,648 3:51,702 DIDO - DON'T BELIEVE IN LOVE
  5:34:28,350 3:20,296 NINA PUŠLAR - TIK TAK TOK
  5:37:48,646 4:08,216 TIZIANO FERRO - IL SOLE ESISTE PER TUTTI
  5:41:56,860 6:42,246 SWEET - LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN
  5:48:48,768 2:54,916 GUY SEBASTIAN - TONIGHT AGAIN
  5:51:43,684 4:59,113 LIL WAYNE - LOLLIPOP
  5:56:42,796 5:06,325 CURE - A LETTER TO ELISE
  6:01:59,715 3:00,421 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
  6:05:00,136 2:47,180 MADNESS - HOUSE OF FUN
  6:07:47,315 2:31,063 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  6:10:18,378 3:07,311 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
  6:13:38,835 4:44,389 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  6:18:34,777 5:16,787 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
  6:23:51,563 3:34,178 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  6:27:25,741 3:15,810 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - HEY MAMA
  6:30:55,614 3:49,806 WHITNEY HOUSTON - SAVING ALL MY LOVE FOR YOU
  6:34:45,419 3:52,051 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
  6:38:37,469 2:42,623 KENNY CHESNEY - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN
  6:41:36,320 3:11,064 TAYLOR SWIFT - WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER
  6:44:47,384 3:23,016 I.C.E. - SKOZI OBLAK
  6:48:10,399 3:51,137 DANIEL MERRIWEATHER - RED
  6:52:01,536 4:01,182 PINK - TRY
  6:56:59,015 3:54,012 STEVIE WONDER - FROM THE BOTTOM OF A BROKEN HEART
  7:00:53,026 4:36,891 DAVID LEE ROTH - JUST A GIGOLO
  7:06:36,107 0:13,336 ZLATKO - VOZM SE
  7:06:46,494 3:50,217 GIORGIO MORODER & PHIL OAKLEY - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC 

DREAMS
  7:10:36,710 3:17,536 ZLATKO - VOZM SE
  7:13:54,245 3:39,276 TINA TURNER - I'M READY
  7:17:46,656 3:02,415 NUDE - PADAM V LJUBEZEN
  7:22:24,360 2:54,783 BROOKE FRASER - BETTY
  7:25:53,325 2:58,725 NINA PUŠLAR - DEŽ
  7:30:10,292 3:51,124 APOLONIJA - TA OBČUTEK
  7:34:51,291 2:44,808 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHING STUPID
  7:37:36,099 4:49,004 EVERLAST - WHAT IT'S LIKE
  7:42:43,590 3:12,391 PLIŠ - TERASA
  7:46:23,989 3:30,798 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
  7:50:03,130 3:59,853 MADONNA - EXPRESS YOURSELF
  7:54:02,982 3:40,031 LAURA PAUSINI - LE COSE CHE NON MI ASPETTO
  7:58:17,969 3:24,227 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  8:06:37,171 3:30,355 KASABIAN - GOODBYE KISS
  8:10:30,180 3:58,841 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
  8:14:33,084 4:00,281 MUFF - BIT
  8:18:33,364 6:10,183 GREEN DAY - 21 GUNS
  8:24:43,546 2:48,171 PAT BENATAR - HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT
  8:27:31,716 3:48,157 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRIDE PRIDE DAN
  8:31:27,959 3:48,939 EVE - LET ME BLOW YA MIND
  8:36:45,015 4:22,637 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
  8:41:31,698 4:09,041 ORLEK - OKRUŠKI VEČERA
  8:46:52,808 3:58,291 FELIX JAEHN & JASMINE THOMPSON - AIN'T NOBODY(LOVES ME 

BETTER)
  8:51:54,600 3:45,878 SPANDAU BALLET - GOLD
  8:56:22,613 2:38,705 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - NI RES
  8:59:01,318 3:20,599 BANANARAMA - I HEARD A RUMOUR
  9:04:53,315 3:48,760 FLIRRT - IDEALNO SLOVO
  9:09:47,646 5:34,721 ZUCCHERO - PIPPO
  9:15:53,760 3:52,139 KEVIN RUDOLF - LET IT ROCK
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  9:20:43,407 4:04,633 ALENKA GODEC - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
  9:25:42,503 4:10,612 JERNEJ ZORAN & LARA POREBER - KISIK
  9:30:28,821 2:55,957 BEN E. KING - STAND BY ME
  9:35:06,673 4:17,016 INDEXI - ŽUTE DUNJE
  9:42:20,137 3:10,840 SCOOTER - FIRE
  9:47:51,419 3:51,658 SHERYL CROW - SWEET CHILD OF MINE
  9:52:20,776 3:53,800 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  9:57:34,983 3:30,591 APRIL - UJETA NA NETU

  10:03:20,929 4:09,931 JULIO IGLESIAS - MAMMY BLUE
  10:09:04,984 3:14,303 ALFI NIPIČ - STARA DOMAČIJA
  10:12:19,286 2:49,410 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
  10:16:17,729 3:18,473 BELLAMY BROTHERS - I NEED MORE OF YOU
  10:20:13,760 4:30,972 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
  10:25:46,582 3:44,701 I SANTO CALIFORNIA - TORNERO
  10:29:31,283 3:36,014 UZBUNA - TAJNA
  10:33:07,297 3:37,491 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  10:36:56,688 4:03,123 TANJA ŽAGAR - 5 POLJUBOV
  10:53:50,873 2:34,275 ANS AKORDI - LAHKO NOČ PRIJATELJI
  10:59:38,668 0:00,000 ANS GADI - 1-FREJ POLKA
  11:02:14,302 0:00,002 ANS GADI - 1-FREJ POLKA
  11:04:49,948 0:00,000 ANS GADI - 1-FREJ POLKA
  11:07:25,583 0:00,001 ANS GADI - 1-FREJ POLKA
  11:07:28,732 3:34,773 ANS SLAPOVI - NA DOLENJSKEM JE DEKLE
  11:13:32,987 0:03,886 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - ŠE VEDNO RAD PODOKNICE IGRAM
  11:21:40,869 0:03,882 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - SREČEN FANTIČ
  11:27:41,862 0:00,000 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - FAJN BODI SONCE SIJE
  11:28:37,388 0:03,891 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - FAJN BODI SONCE SIJE
  11:34:15,589 0:03,899 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - SRCE NAJ VODI TE
  11:38:27,790 3:24,973 ANS BRKINSKI TRIO - DIŠALI SO TVOJI LASJE
  11:42:19,577 2:48,512 AGROPOP - SAMO MILIJON NAS JE
  11:45:04,189 4:00,660 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - SKUPAJ ZAPUŠČAJVA MLADOST
  11:49:04,848 4:45,007 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - NE JOKAJ
  11:53:49,855 3:57,528 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK - EN POLJUB
  11:58:28,808 6:14,922 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - MAMINI SPOMINI
  12:04:43,730 3:34,951 ANS FRANCA MIHELIČA - NA POLHE GREMO-NOVA
  12:08:25,550 2:27,896 ANS IGOR IN ZLATI ZVOKI - ČESTITKE IN POZDRAVI
  12:10:53,446 3:01,264 ANS ŠTIRJE KOVAČI - KAM LE ČAS BEŽI
  12:13:54,710 3:18,230 NACE JUNKAR - AVE MARIJA
  12:17:12,939 2:38,014 HAJDI - PETELINČEK
  12:20:23,666 4:41,241 AGROPOP - TI SI MOJ SONČEK
  12:25:04,906 2:36,581 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - TRI KAMENČKE SEM SPRAVIL
  12:28:30,975 2:29,861 ANS NARCIS - POMEŽIKAJ MI SKRIVAJ
  12:31:00,139 2:04,035 ANS AKORDI - RUŽO CRVENA
  12:33:03,410 4:44,617 ANS LISJAKI - ZDAJ V TISTIH SMO LETIH
  12:37:48,027 3:32,717 ANS NEMIR - NA LEPIH PRTIČKIH
  12:41:20,743 3:20,891 ANS MALIBU - ŽIVLJENJE SO ENE ŠTENGE
  12:44:41,633 1:57,482 ANS ALPSKI KVINTET - MI SE IMAMO RADI
  12:46:39,115 2:16,186 ANS NARCIS & BISERI - FRMENTIN
  12:48:55,299 3:40,145 BORIS KOPITAR - NAZDRAVIMO PRIJATELJI
  12:52:35,443 2:29,303 VIC DANA - I WILL
  12:55:39,737 2:52,269 BARUNI - LJUBAV NOSI TVOJE IME
  12:58:32,005 3:17,820 WERNER - KDAJ SEM TI NAZADNJE REKEL
  13:03:24,945 5:57,958 KLEMEN KLEMEN - KOMAD ZA LJUBICE
  13:09:22,902 3:30,012 BRITNEY SPEARS - OOPS I DID IT AGAIN
  13:13:35,052 4:05,854 SUGABABES - SHAPE
  13:18:03,466 2:55,775 OMAR NABER - STOP
  13:21:12,400 3:45,104 SHAGGY - IT WASN'T ME
  13:24:57,503 4:42,865 MICK JAGGER - VISIONS OF PARADISE(RMX)
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  13:30:33,834 3:04,701 G-SPOT - DAN IN POL
  13:33:52,615 4:42,869 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RISING
  13:38:35,483 3:58,562 BIG COUNTRY - REPUBLICAN PARTY REPTILE
  13:42:46,267 3:21,561 AVTOMOBILI - POD TVOJO OBLEKO
  13:46:26,664 5:59,888 CELINE DION - I DROVE ALL THE NIGHT
  13:52:36,265 3:40,025 MARK KNOPFLER - SECONDARY WALTZ
  13:56:45,714 3:42,203 NEISHA - CVETNI PRAH LJUBEZNI
  14:02:15,146 3:33,393 RONAN KEATING - I HOPE YOU DANCE
  14:06:20,407 3:36,370 BANDITI - WHAT I'VE DONE
  14:09:56,776 4:41,548 BOHEM - DAN ZA VAS
  14:14:38,323 5:02,596 U2 - SOMETIMES YOU CAN'T MAKE IT ON YOUR OWN
  14:20:59,048 4:35,623 LUTHER VANDROSS & MARIAH CAREY - GIVE ME THE REASON
  14:25:53,137 4:53,151 MAROON 5 - SECRET
  14:30:49,416 2:35,542 MAMAS AND PAPAS - MONDAY MONDAY
  14:34:10,753 3:50,798 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - VOLJ ŽELEZNIŠKIH POSTAJ
  14:38:08,258 3:37,659 CRVENI KORALJI - SRETNE GODINE
  14:42:41,526 2:56,231 TROGGS - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
  14:45:34,239 3:34,779 MLADI LEVI - LJUBIL BOM LE
  14:49:30,698 2:44,034 DOORS - LOVE STREET
  14:52:26,937 3:15,379 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - PREŽENI OBLAKE
  14:56:27,309 3:57,622 RICKY MARTIN & MEJA - PRIVATE EMOTIONS
  15:02:24,487 2:59,535 BEPOP - LE TI
  15:06:10,031 4:12,720 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ROCK DJ
  15:11:29,853 3:12,847 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - DJEVOJKA SA ČARDAŠ NOGAMA
  15:15:05,656 4:22,042 ELTON JOHN - DARK DIAMOND
  15:19:21,936 2:34,911 KALAMARI - WWW LJUBEZEN SI
  15:23:59,856 4:16,037 NEW ORDER - CRYSTAL
  15:28:10,267 3:32,319 UMA2URMAN - TI USLA
  15:31:53,989 4:00,937 NIKOLOVSKI - SANJU SM
  15:36:55,070 3:07,307 JENNIFER LOPEZ - JENNY FROM THE BLOCK
  15:41:18,888 3:28,088 MICHAEL KIWANUKA - HOME AGAIN
  15:45:02,685 4:02,645 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  15:49:15,759 3:28,828 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  15:52:58,867 3:00,652 EVA ČERNE - ČUDEŽI SMEHLJAJA
  15:56:26,114 3:43,790 DIXIE CHICKS - LANDSLIDE
  16:02:03,941 3:24,785 CASSIUS - SOUND OF VIOLENCE
  16:06:44,796 3:33,928 SOULGREG & 6PACK ČUKUR - NISI ŽENSKA ZAME
  16:10:15,798 3:33,526 SCISSOR SISTERS - LAURA
  16:14:29,115 3:40,656 MARKO VOZELJ - MAVRICA
  16:18:07,695 4:05,122 JAMIE CULLUM - I'M GLAD THERE IS YOU
  16:22:59,089 3:57,932 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - WILD HORSES
  16:26:57,021 3:07,305 EAGLES - IS IT TRUE
  16:30:55,002 3:50,676 BILLY IDOL - SCREAM
  16:37:22,232 3:46,642 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
  16:41:25,938 3:51,601 NERINA PALLOT - EVERYBODY'S GONE TO WAR
  16:45:11,382 3:57,574 JERNEJ DERMOTA - THERE WAS A TIME
  16:49:33,616 3:55,368 COCO FREEMAN & FRANZ FERDINAND - DARK OF THE MATINEE
  16:54:21,622 5:14,712 BENČ - SOL POPER IN SANJE
  17:01:28,024 6:49,454 PERPETUUM JAZZILE - THE MANHATTAN TRANSFER IN CONCERT
  17:08:49,154 4:01,881 BILBI - KO TVOJA SEM BLA
  17:12:47,471 4:06,720 T. I. - WHATEVER YOU LIKE
  17:17:38,949 3:05,017 ESKOBARS - MORSKI PLES
  17:21:23,893 3:49,904 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - PO ČEM DIŠI TA DAN
  17:26:34,427 3:09,463 YELLO - THE RACE
  17:29:36,163 3:31,162 MATT NATHANSON - COME ON GET HIGHER
  17:34:45,017 3:33,764 ALENKA GODEC - KLIČEM TE
  17:38:47,334 3:28,601 AMANDA JENSSEN - HAPPYLAND
  17:42:29,088 3:24,490 LEELOOJAMAIS - LJUBAVI
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  17:46:13,756 4:42,029 ALL SAINTS - BLACK COFFEE
  17:51:33,760 3:56,548 ROLLING STONES - PRETTY BEAT UP
  17:55:56,510 3:58,294 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - BEAUTIFUL
  18:03:35,808 3:22,375 TOWER OF POWER - WHAT IS HIP2
  18:07:10,758 3:48,405 DURAN DURAN - BEDROOM TOYS
  18:11:14,224 3:32,116 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  18:15:17,451 3:01,425 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  18:18:35,552 3:56,872 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  18:22:29,110 3:50,722 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  18:27:16,205 3:27,931 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  18:30:55,302 3:13,452 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  18:34:15,515 3:05,741 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  18:37:59,297 4:09,704 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  18:42:13,576 3:06,119 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  18:45:38,650 3:13,127 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  18:49:46,580 3:33,773 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  18:53:20,338 2:57,796 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  18:56:25,145 2:37,919 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  18:59:55,968 3:17,434 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  19:03:13,124 3:38,932 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  19:10:39,429 3:14,274 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  19:14:02,962 3:47,120 BQL - MUZA
  19:17:56,784 3:55,073 SOUNDFLY - SLEDI MI
  19:21:58,031 3:28,833 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  19:25:52,394 3:40,344 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  19:29:31,658 3:38,405 LENNY KRAVITZ - FLY AWAY
  19:33:07,934 2:39,598 JAIN - COME
  19:35:55,127 3:18,501 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  19:39:11,029 5:35,740 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  19:44:40,640 3:37,984 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  19:48:10,205 4:30,315 GREEN DAY - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS
  19:52:40,249 3:49,646 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
  19:56:25,735 3:12,823 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  19:59:35,776 5:00,541 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  20:04:36,316 3:32,455 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
  20:08:08,770 4:21,244 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  20:12:30,013 4:18,241 JOE JACKSON - FOOLS IN LOVE
  20:17:07,047 3:57,737 LISA STANSFIELD - TREAT ME LIKE A WOMAN
  20:21:04,783 3:24,208 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  20:24:28,991 3:01,366 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  20:27:30,356 4:49,725 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
  20:32:45,497 3:23,913 VLADO KRESLIN - VSAK SI ŽELI
  20:36:09,409 3:24,592 AEROSMITH - JADED
  20:39:34,000 3:36,868 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  20:43:10,867 3:40,958 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  20:46:58,476 3:15,309 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
  20:50:13,785 3:59,471 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  20:54:13,255 4:45,014 MELODROM - SEPTEMBER
  20:58:58,268 4:12,292 ADELE - TIRED
  21:03:26,602 3:09,494 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
  21:06:36,095 3:46,542 JAMIROQUAI - WHEN YOU GONNA LEARN
  21:10:22,636 2:54,937 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  21:13:17,572 4:21,280 JOVANOTTI - L'OMBELICO DEL MONDO
  21:17:59,526 3:00,815 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
  21:21:00,341 3:45,181 MIKE POSNER & BIG SEAN COOLER - COOLER THAN ME
  21:24:45,521 3:53,069 ZLATKO - VEČ OD LAJFA
  21:28:38,589 3:20,273 CRAIG DAVID - WALKING AWAY
  21:32:05,509 3:14,422 ASA - BE MY MAN
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  21:35:19,930 3:29,945 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - JOHNNY COME HOME
  21:38:49,874 4:55,253 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
  21:43:45,126 3:38,997 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  21:47:30,761 3:19,795 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  21:50:50,556 3:39,917 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  21:54:30,472 3:40,076 LOS LONELY BOYS - HEAVEN
  21:58:10,548 3:54,680 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  22:02:24,073 2:50,933 EVINA - V ČOLNU ZA DVA
  22:05:15,005 3:35,617 ZERO ASSOLUTO - SVEGLIARSI LA MATTINA
  22:08:50,622 3:51,514 LANA & LUKA NIŽETIČ - PRAVA LJUBAV
  22:12:53,086 3:37,990 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  22:16:40,736 4:08,714 TOM PETTY - FREE FALLING'
  22:20:49,449 3:46,427 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAŽLJIVA
  22:24:35,876 3:43,522 CYNDI LAUPER - SHE BOP
  22:28:19,398 3:16,148 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
  22:31:46,289 2:38,087 LOST FREQUENCIES - REALITY
  22:34:24,375 4:44,368 EURYTHMICS - I SAVED THE WORLD TODAY
  22:39:08,742 4:44,703 BLACK - WONDERFUL LIFE
  22:43:53,444 4:46,043 ICEHOUSE - CRAZY
  22:48:39,487 3:13,248 BIG FOOT MAMA - ROLA SE
  22:51:52,734 2:24,653 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  22:54:17,386 3:26,510 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  22:57:43,895 3:36,518 NELLY - N'DEY SAY
  23:01:26,495 3:26,857 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM OF ME
  23:04:53,352 3:24,238 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  23:08:17,590 3:20,861 DARE KAURIČ - NA TA LEP IN SONČEN DAN
  23:11:52,508 3:39,162 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
  23:15:31,670 3:27,596 ALAN WALKER - FADED
  23:18:59,263 3:36,543 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  23:22:35,805 4:27,383 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
  23:27:03,188 3:38,385 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
  23:30:45,025 3:01,995 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
  23:33:47,019 3:32,911 INDIGO SUN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
  23:37:19,929 4:03,310 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  23:41:23,239 3:40,043 LOS LONELY BOYS - HEAVEN
  23:45:09,322 3:44,688 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
  23:48:54,009 3:47,569 BON JOVI & JENNIFER NETTLES - WHO SAYS YOU CAN'T GO 

HOME
  23:52:41,578 3:57,896 DANILO KOCJANČIČ & FRIENDS - MOJE LAŽI
  23:56:39,473 4:07,594 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO

3/10/2016

  0:54,435 4:50,551 BEE GEES - TOO MUCH HEAVEN
  5:44,986 3:20,401 SIMPLY RED - IF YOU DON'T KNOW ME BY NOW
  9:05,387 3:20,004 DES'REE - LIFE

  12:25,390 3:48,661 RONAN KEATING - LIFE IS A ROLLERCOASTER
  16:25,576 3:40,413 AVTOMOBILI - GOSPODAR
  20:23,625 3:51,477 CHER - BELIEVE
  24:15,101 4:04,286 MADONNA - PAPA DON'T PREACH
  28:19,387 3:49,984 TRAIN & ASHLEY MONROE - BRUISES
  32:20,138 3:53,285 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  36:13,423 5:53,613 MARTIN KRPAN - OD VIŠINE SE ZVRTI
  42:07,036 3:11,291 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUNGRY HEART
  45:32,375 2:50,631 KATRINA & WAVES - LOVE SHINE A LIGHT
  48:23,005 3:07,701 MIDDLE OF THE ROAD - SOLEY SOLEY
  51:30,706 3:13,872 SHAKIRA - GIPSY
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  54:44,577 3:19,069 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  58:03,645 3:39,964 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - PLUS PETDESET MINUS DVA

  1:01:59,658 3:24,298 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  1:05:23,955 4:29,970 AHA - TOUCHY
  1:09:53,925 5:49,901 BRYAN ADAMS - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
  1:15:57,905 3:30,248 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
  1:19:28,153 3:42,587 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  1:23:26,090 3:52,049 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
  1:27:18,138 3:17,346 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - FLYING FEELING
  1:30:51,555 4:09,275 COCK ROBIN - JUST AROUND THE CORNER
  1:35:00,829 4:13,018 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOČ
  1:39:13,846 4:41,469 GIBONNI - JUDI ZVIRI I BEŠTIMJE
  1:43:55,314 2:31,022 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  1:46:45,114 3:38,505 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
  1:50:23,617 3:53,596 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA KAMELEON
  1:54:17,213 3:33,716 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
  1:57:50,928 3:21,391 FAITH HILL - SUNSHINE AND SUMMERTIME
  2:01:37,758 4:50,719 SANTANA & ROB THOMAS - SMOOTH
  2:06:28,477 5:03,012 PARNI VALJAK - SJAJ U OČIMA
  2:11:31,489 3:52,448 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
  2:15:42,743 3:58,853 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
  2:19:41,596 3:11,159 LUCKY CUPIDS - STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT
  2:23:12,774 4:01,430 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  2:27:14,203 3:55,128 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  2:31:19,916 3:19,609 RITA ORA - POISON
  2:34:39,524 3:47,939 TINKARA KOVAČ - OD ZVEZD PIJANA
  2:38:27,463 5:12,910 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  2:43:40,372 4:08,646 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE COMES QUICKLY
  2:47:55,338 3:36,771 BON JOVI - HAVE A NICE DAY
  2:51:32,108 3:43,693 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  2:55:15,800 3:39,491 KARMEN STAVEC - LEP POLETNI DAN(DIRTY VERZIJA)
  2:58:55,290 5:25,323 BILLY OCEAN - GET OUTTA MY DREAMS GET INTO MY CAR
  3:04:32,110 3:23,009 BROOKS & DUNN - MY MARIA
  3:07:55,118 3:40,115 MARINA PERAZIČ - KOLAČIČI
  3:11:35,232 2:59,652 ALEXANDER RYBAK - FAIRYTALE
  3:14:34,884 4:07,921 TABU - DIVJE
  3:18:48,339 3:15,820 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  3:22:04,158 3:30,854 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
  3:25:35,011 4:44,786 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - MOTORCYCLE EMPTINESS
  3:30:33,851 3:25,147 BILLY JOEL - THE LONGEST TIME
  3:33:58,998 4:30,875 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME
  3:38:29,872 2:54,845 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  3:41:31,378 2:43,686 DEMETRA MALALAN - NE GREM SE VEČ
  3:44:15,064 2:53,765 PEARL JAM - THE FIXER
  3:47:28,415 4:02,673 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  3:51:43,011 3:28,859 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  3:55:19,825 4:11,321 DAVID BOWIE - CHINA GIRL
  3:59:31,143 2:40,794 EDDIE GRANT - TILL I CAN'T TAKE LOVE NO MORE
  4:02:18,260 3:04,010 MEF & NOB - NAJBOLJŠA LETA
  4:05:22,269 3:24,305 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  4:08:46,573 4:02,475 PAUL CARRACK - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT
  4:12:49,048 3:56,373 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  4:16:56,155 3:02,315 FRANKIE MILLER - DARLIN'
  4:19:58,469 3:37,763 GROVER WASHINGTON JR & BILL WITHERS - JUST THE TWO OF 

US
  4:23:58,328 2:33,111 CHUBBY CHECKER - THE TWIST
  4:26:31,439 4:04,754 STEVE VAI & WHITESNAKE - NOW YOU'RE GONE
  4:30:42,819 4:08,374 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE

Stran 101



10-2016
  4:34:51,192 3:55,105 COTO & NEISHA - ČRTA
  4:38:46,297 4:06,963 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  4:42:53,259 3:33,805 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
  4:46:39,552 4:12,383 LAID BACK - SUNSHINE REAGGE
  4:50:51,935 3:33,738 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
  4:54:25,672 2:41,442 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  4:57:07,114 3:14,530 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  5:00:32,211 3:11,687 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  5:03:43,898 6:36,118 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  5:10:20,016 3:50,123 MIKE & MECHANICS - TAKEN IN
  5:14:10,138 4:07,568 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
  5:18:29,248 3:23,839 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  5:21:53,086 4:07,615 FLEETWOOD MAC - PEACEKEEPER
  5:26:00,700 4:12,557 TINA TURNER - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
  5:30:27,280 3:59,781 MADONNA - IN TO THE GROOVE
  5:34:27,061 3:56,017 BIG FOOT MAMA - SAM' PRJATLA
  5:38:23,078 3:48,722 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  5:42:11,800 3:29,958 INGRID - I'M FOLE DE TOI
  5:45:53,944 3:07,015 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME 2006
  5:49:00,958 4:43,469 KOOL & THE GANG - GET DOWN ON IT
  5:53:44,427 3:55,579 SAM SMITH - I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE
  5:57:38,615 2:53,218 RAZORLIGHT - WIRE TO WIRE
  6:02:33,692 3:47,830 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  6:06:32,245 3:35,140 LINDA RONSTADT - YOU'RE NO GOOD
  6:10:13,209 4:37,332 DONNA SUMMER - LUCKY
  6:15:07,915 3:40,348 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  6:18:55,495 3:30,659 INNER CIRCLE - SOMETHING SO GOOD
  6:24:18,739 3:24,188 TOTO COTUGNO - SOLO NOI
  6:27:59,409 3:15,231 ALCAZAR - START THE FIRE
  6:32:15,139 3:21,193 PINK - RAISE YOUR GLASS
  6:36:11,028 3:37,491 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  6:39:57,073 3:39,644 S. A. R. S. - LUTKA
  6:44:13,258 4:41,561 GOO GOO DOLS - IRIS
  6:48:59,503 3:57,261 JOSS STONE - YOU HAD ME
  6:53:44,720 3:29,334 BRITNEY SPEARS - BABY ONE MORE TIME
  6:57:55,624 3:18,688 MANOUCHE & KLEMEN KLEMEN - RAZPRODAJA
  7:04:01,158 3:13,199 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  7:07:21,204 3:57,917 MANGO - TI PORTO IN AFRICA
  7:11:17,680 4:07,143 ELEVATOR - PRVA POMOČ
  7:15:35,706 3:23,944 TOM PETTY - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
  7:19:18,839 3:24,587 CARPE DIEM - TAPETE
  7:22:43,096 3:10,728 RICK SPRINGFIELD - JESSIE' GIRL
  7:26:32,912 4:29,986 ELTON JOHN - I WANT LOVE
  7:31:59,349 5:11,645 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  7:38:00,848 4:17,034 OASIS - WONDERWALL
  7:43:23,436 4:23,661 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
  7:49:43,202 3:14,539 TINIE TEMPAH & ZARA LARSSON - GIRLS LIKE
  7:53:55,688 3:20,831 DARE KAURIČ - NA TA LEP IN SONČEN DAN
  7:57:44,331 3:23,150 PREFAUB SPROUT - THE KING OF ROCK'N'ROLL
  8:04:35,709 5:17,961 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CALIFORNICATION
  8:10:38,210 3:13,704 JANEZ ZMAZEK-ŽAN - DOTAKN SE ME Z OBČUTKOM
  8:14:15,063 4:13,123 TERESA DESIO - VOGLIA E TURNA
  8:18:51,910 3:55,248 LADY GAGA - POKER FACE
  8:23:06,181 3:22,675 RICO BERNASCONI & LOTUS & NICKI MINAJ & SHILOH & GRAVY 

- MAKE A MIRACLE
  8:27:15,222 3:42,820 ŠANK ROCK - NI SREČE BREZ R'N'R
  8:31:55,341 3:51,142 PRETENDERS - I'LL STAND BY YOU
  8:35:43,221 3:18,379 CARDIGANS - CARNIVAL
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  8:39:25,616 3:41,265 DUNCAN JAMES - SOONER OR LATER
  8:44:27,530 4:13,309 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY
  8:49:09,714 4:09,457 SANTANA & STEVEN TYLER - JUST FEEL BETTER
  8:53:23,824 3:53,622 LAČNI FRANZ - CMOKFEHTAR
  8:58:21,460 2:49,180 RACHEL PLATTEN - BETTER PLACE
  9:03:27,739 4:34,674 GIBONNI - ZA LJUBAV IZGORIT
  9:08:02,413 3:30,993 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  9:12:26,237 3:23,539 BONNIE RAITT - YOU GOT IT
  9:16:42,521 4:01,421 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  9:20:43,941 3:04,988 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  9:24:29,541 3:37,486 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  9:28:45,544 2:53,608 BACKSTREET BOYS - EVERYBODY
  9:35:17,233 3:02,211 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - POMLAD
  9:42:42,864 3:22,957 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - JACOB'S LADDER
  9:48:04,722 2:45,435 ZMELKOOW - NOČEM BIT DJ
  9:54:22,904 3:11,555 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  9:58:18,152 3:13,219 ARISA - SINCERITA

  10:02:54,199 4:23,006 MARCELLA BELLA - NESSUNO MAI
  10:07:25,431 4:42,931 MAXI PRIEST - CLOSE TO YOU
  10:12:02,797 3:55,625 K'NAAN & NELLY FURTADO - IS ANYBODY OUT THERE
  10:16:46,057 3:13,525 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
  10:21:08,372 3:46,691 GEORGE HARRISON - I'VE GOT MY MIND SET ON YOU
  10:25:46,250 4:49,607 DEF LEPPARD - POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME
  10:30:43,511 5:19,388 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:36:08,381 3:05,514 ANDY BURROWS - IF I HAD A HEART
  10:39:11,317 3:08,702 DANIEL BEDINGFIELD - WRAP MY WORDS AROUND YOU
  10:42:21,276 3:26,871 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
  10:46:37,594 3:09,922 NOISETTES - NEVER FORGET YOU
  10:49:47,515 4:31,588 BIRDY - WINGS
  10:54:16,570 4:08,327 SCRIPT - FOR THE FIRST TIME
  11:01:00,337 3:50,167 GABRIELLE - SOMETIMES
  11:04:50,503 4:23,149 MICHAEL JACKSON - BAD
  11:09:13,171 4:07,954 PETER LOVŠIN - HIŠA NASPROT SONCA
  11:14:22,097 3:30,109 BUĐENJE & VANNA - ZAJEDNO
  11:18:37,707 3:58,611 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
  11:23:00,449 3:49,846 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  11:27:02,758 3:48,372 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
  11:30:51,129 3:30,350 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
  11:37:49,069 3:45,922 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
  11:45:17,897 3:07,142 ALYA - ZA NAJU
  11:52:11,456 3:20,896 CAPTAIN & TENNILLE - LOVE WILL KEEP US TOGETHER
  11:56:18,935 4:12,804 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
  12:02:49,472 3:45,266 AL GREEN - I CAN'T STOP
  12:06:43,890 4:16,346 MANU CHAO - ME GUSTAS TU
  12:11:10,708 3:48,346 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  12:14:59,971 5:04,923 SIMPLY RED - A NEW FLAME
  12:20:01,064 3:20,086 BRYAN ADAMS - EAST SIDE STORY
  12:24:26,011 4:24,305 TIM MCGRAW - LET ME LOVE YOU
  12:29:21,751 4:47,652 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
  12:34:19,988 3:55,630 K'NAAN & NELLY FURTADO - IS ANYBODY OUT THERE
  12:39:14,388 3:37,694 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  12:43:06,536 3:20,210 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
  12:46:44,361 3:40,400 AVTOMOBILI - GOSPODAR
  12:50:30,923 3:24,738 KODALINE - BRAND NEW DAY
  12:54:51,520 4:12,449 U2 - THE MIRACLE(OF JOEY RAMONE)
  13:01:42,319 4:29,613 ROBIN BECK - TEARS IN THE RAIN
  13:07:06,377 3:43,860 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
  13:10:42,486 3:39,169 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
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  13:15:13,197 3:10,642 SAM SMITH - MONEY ON MY MIND
  13:18:22,938 4:37,134 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  13:25:17,985 2:26,791 BIJELO DUGME - NE SPAVAJ MALA MOJA
  13:28:32,535 3:48,050 BARBRA STREISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
  13:32:17,613 5:28,807 TOTO - ROSANNA
  13:40:01,954 3:01,452 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  13:45:45,723 3:15,731 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  13:49:01,033 3:16,548 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  13:52:16,240 3:51,128 APOLONIJA - TA OBČUTEK
  13:56:37,607 3:49,132 AMY WINEHOUSE & MARK RONSON - VALERIE
  14:02:09,054 3:43,970 BILLY JOEL - HONESTY
  14:06:40,385 4:16,201 BIG FOOT MAMA - SAM' PRJATLA
  14:10:54,444 3:16,652 JENNIFER PAIGE - CRUSH
  14:14:06,545 3:47,137 BQL - MUZA
  14:19:14,704 3:13,467 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  14:23:13,272 3:12,585 RUDI BUČAR & FRČAFELE - SEN ZNALA JES
  14:26:45,930 3:49,330 NEK - SEMPLICI EMOZIONI
  14:30:31,509 3:55,767 COLDPLAY - PRINCESS OF CHINA
  14:34:31,289 4:26,899 JOHN LEGEND - ALL OF ME
  14:38:58,187 3:44,237 ZMELKOOW - ČAO SONČEK
  14:42:43,642 5:08,008 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - JACK & DIANE
  14:49:01,895 3:11,717 PETER LOVŠIN - DOBRI PROFESOR
  14:52:43,281 3:58,281 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
  14:56:37,471 3:40,357 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  15:02:16,100 4:27,122 JOE COCKER - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  15:11:57,648 3:26,489 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - HEARTBEAT
  15:15:41,355 3:05,756 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  15:21:38,518 6:57,346 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
  15:31:07,513 0:03,914 SANDI MVP & MC EDO - ADELSBERG
  15:35:02,224 3:34,265 DAN D - ČAS
  15:39:38,273 3:13,939 BIG FOOT MAMA - SLAB SPOMIN
  15:42:41,246 3:05,710 INXS - KICK
  15:45:56,737 4:28,431 2B - PRIVID
  15:50:25,447 2:36,524 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:53:34,680 4:59,062 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  16:01:00,875 3:10,376 LEE ANN WOMACK - LAST CALL
  16:04:05,900 4:53,983 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  16:09:21,596 4:32,331 LISA STANSFIELD - HE TOUCHES ME
  16:13:46,417 3:23,377 VAYA CON DIOS - SUNNY DAYS
  16:19:26,365 3:34,231 CHRIS ISAAK - LET ME DOWN EASY
  16:24:29,020 3:25,258 ODISEJA 2000 - NA DRUGI STRANI
  16:27:53,026 3:52,885 MURAT & JOSE & ROK GOLOB - DONS JE MOJ DAN
  16:32:28,734 3:10,456 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
  16:35:36,156 3:29,360 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
  16:39:25,886 4:22,450 INDIA ARIE - CAN I WALK WITH YOU
  16:43:38,746 3:37,837 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
  16:47:08,482 4:26,482 LETEČI ODRED - SANJAO SAM MOJU RUŽICU
  16:52:08,013 3:38,272 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - SHATERED DREAMS
  16:55:38,554 3:25,856 CLEMENS - JST BI TE MEL
  17:01:23,789 3:57,761 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  17:05:57,449 4:17,906 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  17:10:31,572 3:35,000 NO DOUBT - SIMPLE KIND OF LIFE
  17:15:19,771 5:24,127 NO DOUBT - UNDERNEATH IT ALL
  17:21:14,737 3:25,214 NO DOUBT - HEY BABY
  17:24:39,761 1:04,198 NO DOUBT - SETTLE DOWN
  17:28:13,651 4:49,068 NO DOUBT - SETTLE DOWN
  17:33:07,882 3:51,941 TAYLOR SWIFT - LOVE STORY
  17:36:58,035 1:23,316 TOMMY DORSEY - 1-SING SING SING
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  17:38:35,706 3:01,287 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  17:42:17,507 3:17,358 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
  17:46:10,074 5:06,308 SPANDAU BALLET - I'LL FLY FOR YOU
  17:52:07,628 5:05,224 ROLLING STONES - STREETS OF LOVE
  17:57:06,790 4:18,391 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  18:03:14,732 3:54,686 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  18:07:17,091 2:43,457 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
  18:09:59,326 2:59,306 MAX - CAN'T WAIT UNTIL TONIGHT
  18:13:10,679 3:23,227 NAZARETH - DREAM ON
  18:16:32,824 3:37,388 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  18:20:13,326 3:42,529 NEK - LAURA NON CHE
  18:23:53,895 4:09,709 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  18:28:51,875 3:38,586 SAMANTHA FOX - TOUCH ME
  18:33:46,708 3:34,228 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
  18:37:48,793 3:34,089 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  18:41:38,395 3:30,340 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  18:45:02,943 5:04,763 STEREO MC'S - CONNECTED
  18:50:18,409 4:07,861 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
  18:54:21,729 3:15,553 THIN LIZZY - SARAH
  18:58:46,761 4:11,552 PANDA - NORO
  19:05:01,579 3:49,070 ELLIE GOULDING - BURN
  19:08:49,298 5:19,344 U2 - MAGNIFICENT
  19:14:11,135 3:57,731 REMY SHAND - TAKE A MESSAGE
  19:18:03,803 5:35,764 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  19:24:10,866 5:47,575 BILLY JOEL - ALL ABOUT SOUL
  19:29:53,090 3:29,747 TINA TURNER - BETTER BE GOOD TO ME
  19:33:36,695 3:53,889 SAUSAGES - TO MI DELI
  19:37:32,372 3:52,817 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - I SAT BY THE OCEAN
  19:41:21,517 3:09,216 SIMPLY RED - LOVE GAVE ME MORE
  19:44:55,158 4:02,930 MARC COHN - LOST YOU IN THE CANYON
  19:49:00,695 4:33,129 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  19:53:49,618 3:49,063 BON JOVI - RUNAWAY
  19:58:55,945 3:59,040 JOHN HIATT - HAVE A LITTLE FAITH IN ME
  20:02:48,937 4:09,286 RIHANNA - CALIFORNIA KING BED
  20:07:19,847 4:38,768 JOVANOTTI - PER TE
  20:11:48,943 3:54,429 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MIJA ŽNIDARIČ - ZUNAJ NEKAJ PADA
  20:15:33,371 4:03,413 ROD STEWART - LEAVE VIRGINIA ALONE
  20:19:38,482 4:19,853 PAULA COLE - WHERE HAVE ALL THE COWBOYS GONE
  20:23:49,264 4:12,919 SMASHING PUMPKINS - 1979
  20:28:06,985 3:21,199 ANOUK - NOBODY'S WIFE
  20:31:38,463 5:25,140 BIG FOOT MAMA - TATOO
  20:37:14,152 4:10,555 SOPHIE B. HAWKINS - DAMN I WISH I WAS YOUR LOVER
  20:41:13,250 3:38,353 CAUGHT IN THE ACT - LET THIS LOVE BEGIN
  20:44:38,682 3:44,493 CROWDED HOUSE - DISTANT SUN
  20:48:19,329 4:27,497 CONNELS - 74-75
  20:52:36,738 4:24,927 TONI BRAXTON - UNBREAK MY HEART
  20:57:17,018 4:47,672 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
  21:02:14,654 5:39,516 BRYAN ADAMS - THOUGHT I'D DIED AND GONE TO HEAVEN
  21:07:40,849 3:24,747 ANNIE LENNOX - TAKE ME TO THE RIVER
  21:10:54,666 3:09,315 SHAGGY - OH CAROLINA
  21:14:07,904 3:37,539 DIANA KING - SHY GUY
  21:17:41,662 4:28,733 BILLIE MYERS - KISS THE RAIN
  21:22:10,057 4:15,726 CORRS - ONLY WHEN I SLEEP
  21:26:35,419 4:19,331 ANJA RUPEL - PLAŠČ LJUBEZNI
  21:31:04,482 3:46,464 ERASURE - LOVE TO HATE U
  21:34:40,304 3:05,691 INXS - KICK
  21:37:45,851 3:30,168 REM - AT MY MOST BEAUTIFUL
  21:41:04,671 4:55,813 MICHAEL BOLTON - SAID I LOVE YOU BUT I LIE
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  21:46:09,575 4:10,597 ENIGMA - SADNESS PART 1
  21:50:18,914 4:16,855 TRAIN - DROPS OF JUPITER
  21:54:31,423 3:38,811 MADONNA - CRAZY FOR YOU
  21:58:00,722 3:30,410 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  22:01:31,132 3:52,606 SIMPLE PLAN & K'NAAN - SUMMER PARADISE
  22:05:23,737 3:44,704 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
  22:09:08,441 3:10,542 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  22:12:29,953 5:12,795 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  22:17:53,361 4:38,282 DEL AMITRI - DRIVING WITH THE BREAKES ON
  22:22:31,642 4:18,251 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SEXED UP
  22:26:49,893 3:12,827 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  22:30:08,512 3:28,190 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
  22:33:36,702 5:51,518 DEPECHE MODE - IT'S NO GOOD
  22:39:28,220 3:11,005 DIVLJE JAGODE - NE ŽELIŠ KRAJ
  22:42:39,224 3:34,762 MARLON ROUDETTE - WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT
  22:46:13,985 3:19,120 KATE RYAN - RUNAWAY(SMALLTOWN BOY)
  22:49:33,104 3:52,520 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & GIORGIA - INEVITABILE
  22:53:25,624 5:35,961 TEARS FOR FEARS - SOWING THE SEEDS OF LOVE
  22:59:32,954 4:10,987 REM - THE GREAT BEYOND
  23:03:53,805 3:27,512 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DANES JE DAN
  23:07:21,317 3:47,808 HEADONEAST - LJETNA PJESMA
  23:11:23,202 3:12,538 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - CALL ME MAYBE
  23:14:35,740 3:55,438 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  23:18:31,178 4:53,765 LIONEL RICHIE & JIMMY BUFFET - ALL NIGHT LONG
  23:23:24,943 3:52,286 LEVEL 42 - TO BE WITH YOU AGAIN
  23:27:17,228 4:09,498 MAGGIE REILLY - EVERYTIME WE TOUCH
  23:31:37,313 3:47,989 NINA PUŠLAR - SAJ SVA SKUPAJ
  23:35:25,301 3:13,533 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  23:43:17,457 3:55,557 RAF - IL SUONO C'E'
  23:47:22,495 3:42,117 SEAL - I'TS ALRIGHT
  23:51:04,610 4:33,513 MASSIMO SAVIČ - DOĐI
  23:56:09,486 3:09,905 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  23:59:25,178 3:45,021 NO DOUBT - IT'S MY LIFE
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  3:10,197 5:09,140 MADONNA - LIVE TO TELL
  8:19,336 2:37,945 DAMJANA GOLAVŠEK - KAJ PA TI

  10:57,281 3:59,337 DIVAS - S TOBOM PRISTAJEM NA SVE
  14:56,617 3:49,356 MATIA BAZAR - PER UN'ORA D'AMORE
  19:00,036 3:22,488 OLLY MURS & ALIZEE - DEAR DARLIN'
  22:22,523 4:15,690 MAROON 5 - THIS LOVE
  26:38,213 3:54,885 AVTOMOBILI - POSLUŠAJ
  30:49,157 4:17,782 TALKING HEADS - ROAD TO NOWHERE
  35:06,939 3:18,552 BELLAMY BROTHERS - I NEED MORE OF YOU
  38:25,491 3:45,942 TEXAS - SAY WHAT YOU WANT
  42:11,432 3:27,731 SUNRISE AVENUE - HOLLYWOOD HILLS
  45:44,711 4:10,723 SIDDHARTA - TRIA
  49:55,433 4:10,664 JINX - ČUVAJ ME NE DAJ ME
  54:06,096 2:26,479 DREAMON - ORION
  56:32,574 4:01,630 MARK KNOPFLER - BOOM LIKE THAT

  1:00:43,872 4:04,825 AVICII - WAKE ME UP
  1:04:48,696 3:45,220 TABU - NEKOČ NEKJE
  1:08:33,915 2:58,055 FAITH NO MORE - I STARTED A JOKE
  1:11:31,969 4:23,316 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & JOHN SHANKS - COSE DELLA VITA
  1:16:00,832 4:17,446 PARNI VALJAK - DOK SI PORED MENE
  1:20:25,867 3:54,972 QUARTERFLASH - NIGHT SHIFT
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  1:24:20,839 4:18,144 TIM MCGRAW - WATCH THE WIND BLOW BY
  1:28:38,982 3:59,025 ALENKA GODEC - KOT NEKDO KI IMEL ME BO RAD
  1:32:48,583 3:23,161 FRANCESCO RENGA - ANGELO
  1:36:11,743 3:42,808 HURTS - MIRACLE
  1:39:54,551 3:48,490 SUNNY ORCESTRA - ODHAJAM
  1:43:43,040 4:21,411 T. REX - GET IT ON
  1:48:10,793 4:02,310 PRINCE - PURPLE RAIN
  1:52:13,103 3:15,834 MALIKA AYANE - RICOMINCHIO DA QUI
  1:55:28,937 4:03,410 LETEČI ODRED - LJUBAVI
  1:59:32,347 3:31,335 MELEE - IMITATION
  2:03:14,290 3:28,917 TAVARES - HEAVEN MUST BE MISSING AN ANGELL
  2:06:43,206 2:14,647 JOHN LEGEND - WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD
  2:08:57,853 3:26,588 ŠANK ROCK - JAZ IN TI
  2:12:24,440 3:49,327 NEK - SEMPLICI EMOZIONI
  2:16:20,109 3:30,660 JAMES BLUNT - STAY THE NIGHT
  2:19:50,768 4:00,094 VOJO - LAHKO ME SOVRAŽIŠ
  2:23:58,176 3:09,905 JON BON JOVI - BLUE CHRISTMAS
  2:27:08,081 4:25,704 HANSON - MMMBOP
  2:31:45,313 3:08,314 DAWN PENN - YOU DON'T LOVE ME
  2:34:53,626 4:28,030 ZUCCHERO - A WONDERFUL WORLD
  2:39:21,655 3:28,358 LEE ANN WOMACK - YOU'VE GOT TO TALK TO ME
  2:42:50,012 3:17,307 KARMEN STAVEC - 100 NORIH IDEJ
  2:46:18,079 3:17,357 PINK - LEAVE ME ALONE
  2:49:35,435 3:26,048 NICKELBACK - IF EVERYONE CARED
  2:53:01,483 3:33,995 WILSON PHILLIPS - HOLD ON
  2:56:35,478 4:21,259 ULTRAVOX - HYMN
  3:01:10,783 4:22,814 WHAM - LAST CHRISTMASS
  3:05:33,596 4:16,002 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - KOMU ZVONI
  3:09:49,598 4:11,431 BIRDY - PEOPLE HELP THE PEOPLE
  3:14:01,028 3:53,733 JEWEL - AGAIN AND AGAIN
  3:18:07,270 3:45,460 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  3:21:52,730 4:11,338 U2 - I'LL GO CRAZY IF I DON'T GO CRAZY TONIGHT
  3:26:04,067 3:56,512 ELTON JOHN - I DON'T WANNA GO ON WITH YOU LIKE THAT
  3:30:12,803 3:26,427 EDDIE GRANT - ROMANCING THE STONE
  3:33:39,229 3:28,947 MAXI PRIEST - CLOSE TO YOU
  3:37:08,175 3:09,537 ANIKA HORVAT - BELO NEBO
  3:40:27,410 2:54,747 MILOW - YOU DON'T KNOW
  3:43:22,156 5:03,890 LADY GAGA - YOU AND I
  3:48:39,678 4:28,424 2B - PRIVID
  3:53:14,932 2:36,529 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:55:59,834 2:57,028 NEISHA - ALARM SRCA
  3:58:56,861 3:34,370 ANDRU DONALDS - MISHALE
  4:02:43,755 4:25,069 SIMPLY RED - HOLDING BACK THE YEARS
  4:07:08,824 3:40,473 SHAWN COLVIN - I DON'T NEED ANYTHING THIS CHRISTMAS
  4:10:49,296 3:36,105 DALE WATSON - WINE WINE WINE
  4:14:25,401 4:36,876 DAVID LEE ROTH - JUST A GIGOLO
  4:19:18,343 4:17,644 LEONARD COHEN - I'M YOUR MAN
  4:23:35,986 3:12,383 PANDA - KAKO GA ČUTIM
  4:26:48,369 4:32,526 LENNY KRAVITZ - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
  4:31:36,940 3:22,226 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - TAINTED LOVE-WHERE DID OUR LOVE GO
  4:34:59,166 4:27,276 VANNA - AKO JE VRIJEDILO IŠTA
  4:39:26,441 4:21,630 BON JOVI - I WISH EVERYDAY COULD BE LIKE CHRISTMAS
  4:43:48,069 4:55,255 VANESSA PARADIS & WILLY DEVILLE - STAND BY ME
  4:48:53,932 3:47,926 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  4:52:41,858 4:09,844 ONE REPUBLIC - GOOD LIFE
  4:56:51,701 3:39,172 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - SHAKE UP CHRISTMAS
  5:00:42,427 3:14,585 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  5:03:57,011 3:56,279 POLICE - EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC
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  5:07:53,290 6:36,105 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  5:14:29,394 3:29,474 NERON - POGREŠAM TE
  5:18:12,936 3:55,745 JOHN MAYER - DAUGHTERS
  5:22:08,680 3:50,736 LEONA LEWIS - BETTER IN TIME
  5:25:59,415 3:49,103 NENO BELAN & FIUMENS - GALEB
  5:29:48,518 3:29,656 URIAH HEEP - LADY IN BLACK
  5:33:30,358 4:04,184 LEO SAYER - WHEN I NEED YOU
  5:37:34,541 2:48,159 TURBO ANGELS - ZAMRZNIL JE ČAS
  5:40:22,699 3:39,568 PALOMA FAITH - NEW YORK
  5:44:02,266 2:34,821 MICK JAGGER & JOSS STONE - LONELY WITHOUT YOU(THIS 

CHRISTMAS)
  5:46:49,569 3:11,265 LUCKY CUPIDS - STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT
  5:50:00,834 3:51,389 DIANE BIRCH - FOOLS
  5:53:49,312 3:20,095 VAYA CON DIOS - JUST A FRIEND OF MINE
  5:57:04,058 3:19,685 PAPIR - 2010
  6:02:04,090 4:01,560 DON WILLIAMS - I BELIEVE IN YOU
  6:07:12,519 3:12,998 FERGIE & WILL I AM - QUANDO QUANDO QUANDO
  6:11:01,525 3:36,059 GIORGIA - IL MIO GIORNO MIGLIORE
  6:15:20,778 2:39,580 JAIN - COME
  6:18:03,548 3:13,763 INA SHAI - IŠČEM SONCE
  6:23:32,676 2:52,968 BAJAGA - TI SE LJUBIŠ
  6:26:46,572 4:06,915 SPANDAU BALLET - HIGHLY STRONG
  6:32:32,263 3:32,060 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  6:36:19,246 4:41,915 GREEN DAY - BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS
  6:41:06,569 3:33,537 VLADO KRESLIN - PREDEN ZASPIM
  6:45:22,903 3:34,237 NEK - QUANDO NON CI SEI
  6:49:07,085 5:06,504 PHIL COLLINS & PHILIP BAILEY - EASY LOVER
  6:54:19,005 3:05,821 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  6:57:24,826 2:59,301 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  7:03:01,218 4:21,960 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  7:07:12,132 4:36,724 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  7:13:11,866 3:18,711 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  7:16:43,039 3:19,700 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  7:20:26,560 4:26,107 JANIS JOPLIN - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE
  7:24:54,491 4:44,092 PINK FLOYD - LEARNING TO FLY
  7:32:01,639 4:04,715 SIMPLE MINDS - HOME
  7:36:47,948 4:27,150 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN TO RUN
  7:41:28,582 3:27,451 BRYAN ADAMS - THE BEST OF ME
  7:45:58,187 4:37,107 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  7:51:47,756 4:04,907 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  7:56:04,584 2:43,471 CHRISTIE - YELLOW RIVER
  8:01:05,323 4:23,635 ZUCCHERO - SENCA UNA DONNA
  8:05:21,238 3:13,992 HOOVERPHONICS - LAST THING I NEED IS YOU
  8:08:47,723 3:23,372 DUKE DUMONT - OCEAN DRIVE
  8:14:36,087 2:53,050 NINA BADRIČ - ČAROBNO JUTRO
  8:17:49,552 2:14,876 COLDPLAY - DON'T PANIC
  8:20:12,232 4:04,245 HOMO SAPIENS - BELLA DA MORIRE
  8:24:04,878 3:25,970 BILLY JOEL - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  8:27:29,349 3:19,494 ANETTE - SANJAJ ME 
  8:32:52,152 4:00,418 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  8:36:55,581 3:49,843 ROB THOMAS - THIS IS HOW A HEART BREAKS
  8:43:05,069 3:41,404 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  8:47:29,912 3:36,906 BIG FOOT MAMA - ZADNJI PORAZ
  8:51:23,895 2:14,107 BEATLES - I FEEL FINE
  8:54:58,781 3:21,742 NEK - FATTI AVANTI AMORE
  9:01:03,455 4:14,432 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - CESARICA
  9:05:14,583 4:08,079 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - DELICATE
  9:09:21,777 4:24,292 EDDIE READER - CALIFORNIA
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  9:14:25,900 3:27,946 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  9:18:22,572 3:28,831 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  9:22:27,307 3:54,513 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
  9:27:30,125 3:46,983 BILLYSI - PREBERI ME
  9:34:26,815 3:11,535 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  9:40:30,489 3:14,285 INXS - MYSTIFY
  9:47:14,983 4:27,116 JOE COCKER - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  9:51:36,561 4:28,856 DOUBLE - THE CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
  9:56:00,341 3:44,695 BIG ADDICTION - NE IZGUBI SE

  10:01:34,194 3:13,436 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  10:04:47,184 4:24,453 MASSIMO - OSTANI TU
  10:09:17,596 3:30,550 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD
  10:12:47,837 3:27,626 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  10:16:51,876 3:24,566 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  10:21:27,216 4:34,238 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
  10:25:55,476 3:55,503 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - NA DRUGI STRANI NEBA
  10:30:00,347 4:05,700 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
  10:33:59,073 5:13,671 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:39:17,376 4:09,694 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  10:43:26,784 3:49,251 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
  10:48:27,972 4:08,073 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  10:52:13,267 3:42,001 MICHAEL JACKSON - LIBERIAN GIRL
  10:56:42,413 4:48,609 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  11:03:09,585 3:09,754 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  11:06:19,338 3:37,881 COLBIE CAILLAT - MIDNIGHT BOTTLE
  11:10:16,513 4:47,408 PINK FLOYD - WISH YOU WERE HERE
  11:15:39,870 4:23,262 PATTY SMYTH & DON HENLEY - SOMETIMES LOVE JUST AIN´T 

ENOUGH
  11:21:13,566 3:33,105 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I SHOULD HAVE TOLD YOU
  11:24:36,974 4:25,863 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  11:29:11,496 3:53,850 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  11:34:07,366 3:42,897 EDDIE GRANT - ELECTRIC AVENUE
  11:37:43,268 4:22,530 ZANA - DODIRNI MI KOLJENA
  11:42:08,983 4:24,666 PHYLLIS NELSON - MOVE CLOSER
  11:46:30,504 3:23,992 MATIC MARENTIČ - 005
  11:52:41,977 3:19,845 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  11:56:50,025 4:42,034 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
  12:04:07,944 3:46,271 TONY CETINSKI - ČOVJEK OD LEDA
  12:08:15,711 3:06,085 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
  12:11:47,517 3:30,900 SAPHIR - I FEEL GOOD
  12:15:12,492 3:01,728 TOM JONES - GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME
  12:18:12,717 3:07,996 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  12:22:22,509 3:24,725 KODALINE - BRAND NEW DAY
  12:27:06,832 3:26,082 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  12:30:22,865 3:12,499 RIGHT SAID FRED - RUBY DON'T TAKE YOUR LOVE TO TOWN
  12:33:40,752 4:33,412 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
  12:40:49,759 3:01,677 FAITH NO MORE - EASY
  12:43:48,372 5:00,068 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  12:48:57,224 3:25,191 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  12:52:46,543 1:04,661 BAD MANNERS - 1-PINK PANTHER THEME-SKA VERSION
  12:53:50,786 3:26,043 SIA - CHEAP THRILLS
  12:57:13,264 3:28,728 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - MOUNTAIN SOUND
  13:02:39,821 4:25,902 JOE DASSIN - L'ETE INDIEN
  13:07:04,420 4:09,249 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - MA CHE BELLO QUESTO AMORE
  13:11:35,096 3:24,389 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  13:14:58,723 3:34,736 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  13:21:14,650 4:37,845 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
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  13:26:59,682 5:14,398 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  13:32:50,560 2:18,200 EDITH PIAF - NON JE NE REGRETTE RIEN
  13:35:08,330 3:41,895 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  13:39:18,636 2:43,931 BOB DYLAN - BLOWIN' IN THE WIND
  13:42:02,093 4:45,821 BIG FOOT MAMA - NISEM VEČ S TABO
  13:47:05,149 3:38,171 TABU - DOBRA VILA
  13:51:05,205 3:25,123 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
  13:55:02,176 5:16,771 ERIC CLAPTON - MY FATHER'S EYES
  14:02:48,105 2:37,929 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  14:05:38,232 3:26,426 ALEXSANDRA STAN - GET BACK
  14:09:03,939 3:51,444 LANA & LUKA NIŽETIČ - PRAVA LJUBAV
  14:13:02,999 3:41,497 ELTON JOHN - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDIEST WORD
  14:16:43,066 4:08,157 KID ROCK & MARTINA MC BRIDE - CARE
  14:21:21,613 3:38,615 CATS - ONE WAY WIND
  14:25:24,290 3:57,044 JIMI HENDRIX - ALL ALONG THE WATCHTOWER
  14:29:20,587 3:39,182 DAN D - REKLI SO
  14:38:41,876 3:22,771 SHERYL CROW - SOAK UP THE SUN
  14:44:16,789 4:02,998 GAL GJURIN - DUŠA IN TELO
  14:48:19,130 3:14,360 FILOUS & JAMES HERSEY - HOW HARD I TRY
  14:52:05,595 4:10,274 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  14:57:19,478 3:01,527 MATJAŽ JELEN - LEBDIM
  15:03:08,135 3:53,394 HUMAN LEAGUE - DON'T YOU WANT ME
  15:06:59,696 3:54,398 GODLEY & CREME - CRY
  15:11:14,661 3:36,969 MATCHBOX 20 - DISEASE
  15:16:41,329 3:34,209 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
  15:22:38,126 3:45,713 CHER - SAVE UP ALL YOUR TEARS
  15:26:22,342 3:51,852 GARBAGE - THE WORLD IS NOT ENOUGHT
  15:30:19,180 4:08,271 JOVANOTTI - PUNTO
  15:34:27,270 4:38,138 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  15:39:44,962 6:19,113 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I THINK I LOVE YOU TOO MUCH
  15:46:16,363 4:28,422 2B - PRIVID
  15:50:46,778 2:36,502 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:54:56,184 5:01,930 NICKELBACK - LULLABY
  16:01:24,643 3:35,469 ZMELKOOW - ZAVESE PLEŠEJO
  16:05:08,436 4:33,265 ZUCCHERO - I WON'T LET YOU DOWN
  16:09:38,795 3:34,236 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  16:13:36,040 3:38,087 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
  16:17:58,583 4:28,057 YAZOO - NOBODY'S DIARY
  16:22:41,294 4:04,492 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
  16:26:45,408 4:57,759 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV
  16:32:35,059 3:54,719 SUNRISE AVENUE - LIFESAVER
  16:38:58,451 4:27,014 VLADO KRESLIN - TISTA ČRNA KITARA
  16:45:13,879 3:29,980 PINK - FUCKIN' PERFECT
  16:49:05,348 3:38,889 CALVIN HARRIS & RIHANNA - THIS IS WHAT YOU CAME FOR
  16:52:50,232 3:51,502 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
  16:57:19,548 4:25,596 WHAM - THE EDGE OF HEAVEN
  17:03:52,666 4:51,883 PET SHOP BOYS - GO WEST
  17:08:41,283 4:57,426 PET SHOP BOYS - IT'S A SIN
  17:13:35,814 4:08,620 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE COMES QUICKLY
  17:18:23,270 3:48,279 PET SHOP BOYS - ALWAYS ON MY MIND
  17:22:08,020 4:14,746 PET SHOP BOYS - DOMINO DANCING
  17:28:05,533 5:03,242 TOTO - PAMELA
  17:34:40,845 5:01,357 VANNA - I JA ČU BUDNA SANJATI
  17:39:53,295 3:08,031 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  17:43:39,314 3:01,930 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  17:47:27,478 4:19,835 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - LITTLE TALKS
  17:52:16,531 4:31,475 U2 - I STILL HAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING FOR
  17:56:48,006 3:52,390 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
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  18:04:23,855 3:44,599 TANGELS - TO JE MOJ DAN
  18:08:41,622 4:06,171 DAFT PUNK & PHARELL WILLIAMS - GET LUCKY
  18:12:56,816 3:01,448 KYLIE MINOGUE & JAMES CORDEN - ONLY YOU 
  18:15:55,493 4:13,500 ŠANK ROCK - METULJ(1990)
  18:20:15,076 3:55,020 LAURA PAUSINI - COME SE NON FOSSE STATO MAI AMORE
  18:24:07,116 4:08,508 NENO BELAN - DOLAZI LJUBAV
  18:28:22,808 4:30,362 STEREOPHONICS - MAYBE TOMORROW
  18:33:07,743 3:40,659 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
  18:36:47,832 3:45,408 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  18:40:43,644 4:39,322 CHRIS REA - THE BLUE CAFE
  18:45:19,876 4:41,870 DON HENLEY - THE BOYS OF SUMMER
  18:50:16,480 4:42,643 FIORELLO - UNA DONNA PER AMICO
  18:54:55,623 3:23,256 MARAAYA - LIVING AGAIN
  18:58:50,810 3:25,908 GIUSY FERRERI - NON TI SCORDAR MAI DI ME
  19:04:20,532 4:18,372 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  19:08:35,725 3:41,627 TRAVIS - FLOWERS IN THE WINDOW
  19:12:26,318 3:55,098 TITIYO - LOVE HAS LEFT YOUR EYE
  19:16:20,155 4:02,499 TEARS FOR FEARS - EVERYBODY WANTS TO ROLE THE WORLD
  19:21:06,203 4:05,131 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
  19:25:10,153 4:02,680 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  19:29:28,806 3:19,519 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  19:32:46,194 3:49,778 NEK - TU MI DAI
  19:36:43,415 3:47,109 STATUS QUO - WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSING
  19:40:52,518 5:40,402 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
  19:46:33,468 4:02,500 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  19:50:50,643 3:08,826 RIGHTEOUS BOY - LOVED AMONG FRIENDS
  19:54:11,222 3:17,669 SIDDHARTA - MALISHKA
  19:57:26,169 4:37,515 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
  20:02:03,353 3:53,350 PILOTI - KAO PTICA NA MOM DLANU
  20:06:14,020 8:02,248 DIRE STRAITS - TUNNEL OF LOVE
  20:14:16,268 7:57,713 LED ZEPPELIN - STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN
  20:22:06,221 7:38,609 BARRY WHITE - NEVER NEVER GONNA GIVE YA UP
  20:30:00,961 7:20,072 LEONARD COHEN - HALLELUJAH(LIVE)
  20:36:29,929 7:19,931 METALLICA - ONE
  20:44:05,813 7:15,117 SADE - NO ORDINARY LOVE
  20:51:47,304 7:11,068 MARK KNOPFLER - 1-THE LONG ROAD
  20:58:48,120 7:07,707 CHRISTIANS - WORDS
  21:06:03,741 7:03,572 DOORS - LIGHT MY FIRE
  21:13:51,650 6:44,628 GARY MOORE - PARISIENNE WALKWAYS
  21:20:30,306 8:08,147 VAN MORRISON - GOIN' DOWN TO MONTE CARLO
  21:28:36,971 7:00,148 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - NO WOMAN NO CRY
  21:35:58,624 6:57,352 BEATLES - HEY JUDE
  21:42:34,328 8:38,281 PRINCE - PURPLE RAIN(LONG)
  21:51:16,451 6:01,559 TOTO - I WILL REMEMBER
  21:57:14,004 8:46,495 GUNS N' ROSES - NOVEMBER RAIN
  22:06:31,991 4:37,615 ALIZEE - J'EN AI MARRE
  22:11:43,212 4:01,015 NUŠKA DRAŠČEK - RADA BI
  22:15:44,226 3:48,266 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ROSA NATA IERI
  22:19:46,522 4:30,731 LAURA PAUSINI & JUANES - IL MIO CANTO LIBERO
  22:24:17,252 2:44,804 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHING STUPID
  22:27:02,055 3:52,378 ALISON MOYET - IS THIS LOVE
  22:31:00,481 3:38,338 RITA ORA (Acoustic) - POISON
  22:34:38,819 3:23,189 SIMPLY RED - GO NOW
  22:38:02,007 3:30,659 APRIL - UJETA NA NETU
  22:41:32,665 3:55,049 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
  22:45:27,714 3:37,798 FELIPE ROSE - Y.M.C.A.
  22:49:05,512 3:05,928 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČE IMAŠ ME V KRVI
  22:52:11,439 3:48,903 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
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  22:56:00,342 3:52,334 HOOBASTANK - THE REASON
  22:59:52,675 4:01,212 PINK - TRY
  23:04:19,285 4:39,844 JOHN LEGEND & ANDRE 3000 - GREEN LIGHT
  23:08:59,128 4:23,791 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM(RMX)
  23:13:37,004 4:00,757 MACY GRAY - FINALLY MADE ME HAPPY
  23:17:37,761 4:05,276 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  23:21:43,036 4:37,104 ALENKA GODEC - POJEM BLUES
  23:26:20,139 3:22,353 3 DOORS DOWN - HEAVEN
  23:29:42,491 3:19,612 BOYZONE - LOVE YOU ANYWAY
  23:33:16,165 3:55,788 DAVID GROM - EN KLIC STRAN
  23:37:11,952 4:15,024 JOHN LEGEND & THE ROOTS & MELANIE FIONA - WAKE UP 

EVERYBODY
  23:41:26,975 3:23,383 BONNIE TYLER - IT'S A HEARTACHE
  23:44:50,358 3:05,628 KALAMARI - LEPO JE
  23:48:03,309 4:28,901 NICK KAMEN - EACH TIME YOU BREAK MY HEART
  23:52:32,209 2:38,911 LENNY KRAVITZ - WHERE ARE WE RUNNING
  23:55:11,119 3:21,832 DURAN DURAN - REACH UP FOR THE SUNRISE
  23:58:42,380 3:47,352 JOE COCKER - HYMN 4 MY SOUL

5/10/2016

  2:29,731 3:16,174 NORAH JONES - THINKING ABOUT YOU
  5:45,905 4:03,106 GAL GJURIN - DUŠA IN TELO
  9:49,011 4:14,020 FOO FIGHTERS - BEST OF YOU

  14:03,030 3:23,980 PAT BENATAR - HEARTBREAKER
  17:32,510 2:30,022 BRYAN ADAMS - I WAS ONLY DREAMIN'
  20:41,552 3:40,751 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
  24:22,303 3:46,246 TULIO FURLANIČ - TOČNO VMES
  28:08,548 3:15,733 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  31:33,965 4:32,353 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN IN THE USA
  36:06,317 4:36,831 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  40:43,140 4:56,352 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
  45:51,695 3:53,794 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  49:45,488 3:47,159 MEHRZAD MARASHI & MARK MEDLOCK - SWEAT(A LA LAL LA 

SONG)
  53:32,646 3:41,492 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  57:14,137 4:40,961 GEORGE MICHAEL - I WANT YOUR SEX

  1:02:01,747 3:21,753 KINGSTON - VERJEMI V ČUDEŽE
  1:05:23,500 4:18,591 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALY WANT TO HURT ME
  1:09:42,090 3:11,679 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  1:12:53,768 3:38,700 KELLY CLARKSON - WHAT DOES'T KILL YOU(STRONGER)
  1:16:44,662 3:13,431 BAJAGA - 220 U VOLTIMA
  1:19:58,092 3:26,041 CURE - LOVE SONG
  1:24:01,215 3:29,416 BRITNEY SPEARS - BABY ONE MORE TIME
  1:27:30,630 3:16,110 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRTA
  1:30:58,256 4:28,968 DOUBLE - THE CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
  1:35:27,223 3:48,721 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  1:39:15,943 2:53,510 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
  1:42:09,452 4:33,036 MATT BIANCO - ORDINARY DAY
  1:46:53,223 3:41,401 DAVID BOWIE - THIS IS NOT AMERICA
  1:50:34,623 3:40,221 BEVERLY CRAVEN - HOLDING ON
  1:54:14,843 3:50,989 ANNIE LENNOX - SHINING LIGHT
  1:58:05,831 2:43,649 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  2:01:01,002 4:03,722 MICHAEL JACKSON & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - LOVE NEVER FELT 

SO GOOD
  2:05:04,724 3:32,530 IVAN ZAK - 5 FULL MIX
  2:08:37,253 4:44,071 LEONARD COHEN - AIN'T NO CURE TO LOVE
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  2:13:21,324 3:26,012 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
  2:16:58,052 4:29,679 SHERYL CROW - ALL I WANNA DO
  2:21:50,129 5:05,750 DAVID BOWIE - YOUNG AMERICANS
  2:26:55,878 4:07,673 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
  2:31:17,574 3:39,336 TINA TURNER - I'M READY
  2:34:56,910 3:53,345 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
  2:38:50,255 3:55,949 CHER - IF I COULD TURN BACK TIME
  2:42:46,204 3:33,894 TOM JONES & CARDIGANS - BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE
  2:46:36,139 3:51,560 LANA & LUKA NIŽETIČ - PRAVA LJUBAV
  2:50:27,698 4:07,351 IGGY POP - CANDY
  2:54:35,048 3:19,110 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  2:57:54,157 2:50,524 KATRINA & WAVES - LOVE SHINE A LIGHT
  3:00:50,231 4:06,511 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH - I'M FEELING YOU
  3:04:56,740 4:57,840 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV
  3:09:54,579 4:43,487 MARTIN KRPAN - ŠE JE ČAS
  3:14:38,065 4:28,065 YAZOO - NOBODY'S DIARY
  3:19:12,477 3:40,915 MATCHBOX 20 - ALL I NEED
  3:22:53,391 4:48,325 PINK FLOYD - TAKE IT BACK
  3:27:41,716 3:24,218 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  3:31:24,758 3:38,641 EVA - TI ZNAŠ
  3:35:03,398 4:34,705 FEARGAL SHARKEY - A GOOD HEART
  3:39:38,102 3:42,754 BON JOVI - IT'S MY LIFE
  3:43:36,901 4:16,928 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
  3:48:07,418 4:28,447 2B - PRIVID
  3:52:42,664 2:36,546 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:55:27,587 3:01,760 FAITH NO MORE - EASY
  3:58:29,346 3:10,565 MAGNIFICO - MODERN
  4:01:45,419 3:58,362 ANA OXA - LUPI SOLITARI
  4:05:43,780 4:05,857 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL THE NIGHT
  4:09:49,637 4:31,761 JON SECADA - SI TE VAS(IF YOU GO)
  4:14:21,397 3:48,037 ZUCCHERO - GUANTANAMERA
  4:18:20,985 3:12,735 SEXY SADIE - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
  4:22:04,258 2:34,494 JOHNNY CASH - RING OF FIRE
  4:24:38,751 4:13,333 CHRIS DE BURGH - HIGH ON EMOTION
  4:28:52,084 3:28,365 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
  4:32:26,751 3:18,148 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VIJA VAJA VEN
  4:35:44,898 4:18,263 DANIEL MERRIWEATHER - IMPOSSIBLE
  4:40:03,160 3:30,941 AMY WINEHOUSE - REHAB
  4:43:34,101 4:35,604 KINKS - DON'T FORGET TO DANCE
  4:48:22,168 3:43,658 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - ONLY WANNA BE WITH YOU
  4:52:05,826 3:38,117 ANIKA HORVAT - SAMO TI
  4:55:43,942 3:24,317 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  4:59:08,258 3:33,136 MOLOKO - SING IT BACK
  5:02:55,458 4:17,699 SPANDAU BALLET - FIGHT FOR OURSELVES
  5:07:13,156 6:03,057 AEROSMITH - HOLE IN MY SOUL
  5:13:16,212 3:05,757 BILBI - LIMONADA
  5:16:34,122 3:20,529 CALLING - WHENEVER YOU WILL GO
  5:19:54,650 3:10,685 TEXAS - BLACK EYED BOY
  5:23:05,335 4:47,377 JACKSON BROWNE - TENDER IS THE NIGHT
  5:27:52,712 5:12,437 LAČNI FRANZ - AMBASADORJI UŽITKA
  5:33:17,635 2:31,067 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  5:35:48,701 3:42,779 GROOVEJET - SPILLER
  5:39:31,479 3:57,345 JOSS STONE - YOU HAD ME
  5:43:28,823 3:20,769 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - COVER ME
  5:47:08,396 3:35,843 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  5:50:44,238 4:05,544 ANNIE LENOX - WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS
  5:54:49,781 4:22,134 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  5:59:04,923 2:50,555 KATRINA & WAVES - LOVE SHINE A LIGHT
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  6:04:13,442 4:40,040 MEF & NOB - JESENSKA
  6:09:35,659 3:38,711 KELLY CLARKSON - WHAT DOES'T KILL YOU(STRONGER)
  6:14:14,893 4:11,321 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - DEVOJKA OD MILIJUN DOLARA
  6:20:58,632 3:49,740 JOE COCKER - DON'T LET ME BE UNDERSTOOD
  6:24:50,655 5:38,776 LED ZEPPELIN - ALL MY LOVE
  6:31:59,796 3:28,836 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  6:36:44,910 3:42,759 JAN PLESTENJAK - IZ DRUGEGA SVETA
  6:40:56,288 3:07,792 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  6:45:14,376 2:57,924 INXS - NEVER TEAR US APART
  6:48:48,313 4:45,040 BRYAN ADAMS - HOW DO YA FEEL TONIGHT
  6:53:54,002 5:01,269 LEONART - NOV DAN
  7:02:46,812 3:55,087 SOUNDFLY - SLEDI MI
  7:07:23,763 3:37,496 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  7:11:10,893 4:17,130 LIONEL RITCHIE - DANCING ON THE CEELING
  7:15:54,969 3:13,344 BAJAGA - 220 U VOLTIMA
  7:19:55,055 3:43,843 FLEETWOOD MAC - SAY YOU WILL
  7:23:40,796 2:58,117 ABBA - WATERLOO
  7:27:15,422 3:06,136 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  7:31:39,501 4:20,200 IGGY POP - CRY FOR LOVE
  7:36:47,026 4:33,582 MADONNA - DON'T TELL ME
  7:42:37,601 4:19,766 LEONA LEWIS - BLEEDING LOVE
  7:47:36,939 3:18,507 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  7:51:50,653 3:32,460 MARK KNOPFLER - CANNIBALS
  7:55:33,287 4:33,136 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  8:03:38,626 3:10,387 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH
  8:06:53,534 3:22,963 JUANES - A DIOS LE PIDO
  8:11:56,488 2:57,657 MACY GRAY - LOVE IS GONNA GET YOU
  8:17:19,446 3:47,390 FARAONI - TI ZNAŠ
  8:21:39,583 3:27,559 LEVEL 42 - LEAVING ME NOW
  8:25:17,025 4:41,572 MASSIMO SAVIČ - SJAJ U TAMI
  8:30:49,937 3:14,248 NINA PUŠLAR - SLADOLED Z VESOLJEM PROSIM
  8:34:09,448 4:26,083 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  8:38:35,530 4:29,596 LOS LONELY BOYS - NOBODY ELSE
  8:43:19,905 4:27,471 APRIL - NE BI
  8:47:59,239 4:05,601 MARMALADE - REFLECTIONS OF MY LIFE
  8:52:22,974 3:25,798 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  8:55:55,685 3:57,010 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
  9:04:02,098 3:40,229 BEVERLY CRAVEN - HOLDING ON
  9:07:42,327 3:33,693 MAD DOG - ČE PRIDEM V NEBESA
  9:12:06,976 3:00,164 EMMELIE DE FOREST - ONLY TEARDROPS
  9:16:26,282 3:50,931 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  9:20:17,212 2:04,831 BEACH BOYS - I GET AROUND
  9:23:02,650 3:50,330 BORT ROSS - MOJA JUTRA
  9:28:39,923 5:35,756 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  9:36:37,415 3:09,157 AMERICA - ONLY IN YOUR HEART
  9:42:22,901 3:34,989 DEBELAH MORGAN - DANCE WITH ME
  9:46:01,012 4:13,832 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & TULIO FURLANIČ - SI ŠE JEZNA NAME
  9:50:10,893 3:20,278 BRAND NEW HEAVIES - YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND
  9:53:31,170 4:30,392 CULTURE CLUB - I JUST WANNA BE LOVED BY YOU
  9:57:57,470 2:36,115 MAMAS AND PAPAS - CALIFORNIA DREAMING

  10:02:25,372 4:58,823 DAN D - VODA
  10:07:30,157 3:09,427 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  10:10:36,592 3:36,652 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  10:15:16,865 4:48,512 JOURNEY - WHO'S CRYING NOW
  10:20:35,927 5:00,925 JEFF HEALEY BAND - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
  10:26:37,957 4:02,665 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
  10:31:14,232 5:11,983 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:36:22,317 3:56,756 SANTANA & LOS LONELY BOYS - I DON'T WANNA LOSE YOUR 
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  10:40:27,396 3:13,467 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  10:44:18,984 3:06,097 BELLAMY BROTHERS - IF I SAID YOU HAD A BEAUTIFUL BODY
  10:49:09,761 3:40,344 DARYL HALL & JOHN OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
  10:52:46,814 3:32,240 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
  10:56:54,502 3:09,078 POLONA - YIN - YANG
  11:02:14,132 5:07,148 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS(COME TO AN END)
  11:08:08,086 3:31,269 MIKE & MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
  11:11:34,876 3:48,361 AZTEC CAMERA - SOMEWHERE IN MY HEART
  11:16:00,535 4:03,131 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS
  11:20:29,721 4:19,020 LETEČI ODRED - PROLAZIM PORED TVOJE KUČE
  11:25:10,357 5:00,445 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  11:30:36,005 3:04,250 BOBBY DARIN - MACK THE KNIFE
  11:33:40,254 4:59,073 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  11:39:10,118 3:41,827 ANASTACIA - WHY'D YOU LIE TO ME
  11:42:51,182 3:51,994 MARC COHN - PROVIDENCE
  11:48:06,069 5:04,562 ROLLING STONES - IT'S ONLY ROCK N'ROLL
  11:53:07,170 2:25,957 NEKI TO VOLE VRUČE - CALIFORNIA
  11:56:50,135 3:33,789 KYGO & ELLA HENDERSON - HERE FOR YOU
  12:03:11,133 4:03,190 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  12:07:29,100 2:59,138 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
  12:10:24,845 3:38,139 FEARGAL SHARKEY - IT NEVER HAPPENS TO ME
  12:14:18,868 3:56,309 BILLY OCEAN - CARIBBEAN QUEEN
  12:19:28,223 3:12,577 JAMES MORRISON - DEMONS
  12:22:36,658 3:36,523 MADONNA - LOVE PROFUSION
  12:27:21,500 3:50,479 MATCHBOX 20 - BRIGHT LIGHTS
  12:31:27,563 4:09,049 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
  12:36:10,799 3:39,764 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIGHT SIDE OF LIFE
  12:40:00,910 4:29,673 BOY GEORGE - MISS ME BLIND
  12:44:28,155 3:39,661 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
  12:48:37,027 4:09,649 CALIFORNIA - RECI DA SI NORA NAME
  12:52:44,260 3:26,430 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  12:56:44,239 3:53,055 WANG CHUNG - DANCE HALL DAYS
  13:03:15,976 4:54,965 MURAT & JOSE BAND & MAYA - POSTAN TI SAM
  13:08:12,883 3:13,198 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  13:11:43,779 3:46,123 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
  13:16:35,506 3:02,904 OLLY MURS & FLO RIDA - TROUBLEMAKER
  13:19:36,597 4:42,040 ALL SAINTS - BLACK COFFEE
  13:24:46,564 5:40,391 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
  13:30:55,747 4:44,211 JOSIPA LISAC - O JEDNOJ MLADOSTI
  13:35:50,986 3:44,841 SNAP - THE POWER
  13:40:12,704 4:08,535 PARNI VALJAK - LJUBAVNA
  13:46:04,303 5:52,029 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  13:52:33,253 3:23,570 MEF & NOB - ČE NE MOREŠ DO NEBA
  13:56:46,174 3:25,869 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  14:03:13,493 3:54,661 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  14:07:17,557 3:06,466 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
  14:10:42,974 3:39,034 DIDO - LIFE FOR RENT
  14:15:05,088 3:14,258 SLADE - THAT'S WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR
  14:19:36,644 4:26,070 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  14:24:39,408 4:19,958 UMBERTO TOZZI - GLORIA
  14:29:02,651 5:11,381 REM - EVERYBODY HURTS
  14:34:19,486 4:17,741 STENDBAJ - ZRESNI SE
  14:40:45,997 1:51,293 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
  14:42:34,095 3:02,813 PUFF - ROAD TRIP
  14:47:32,292 3:22,162 MISHELLE - IT FEELS SO GOOD
  14:51:25,686 5:33,489 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
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  14:57:50,680 3:00,906 IYAZ - REPLAY
  15:03:42,128 4:53,634 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
  15:09:30,772 4:05,307 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  15:13:58,123 3:12,730 MANOUCHE - SUPERFAJN
  15:17:50,798 5:04,618 COLLECTIVE SOUL - SHINE
  15:24:36,325 3:39,607 S. A. R. S. - LUTKA
  15:28:27,613 4:13,891 SUPERTRAMP - IT'S RAINING AGAIN
  15:32:41,504 4:10,071 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  15:36:50,981 2:59,656 MARIJA ŠERIFOVIČ - MOLITVA
  15:41:23,889 3:40,372 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - NOT IN LOVE
  15:45:12,656 4:28,427 2B - PRIVID
  15:49:43,072 2:36,509 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:52:39,849 3:09,977 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
  15:58:23,993 3:35,649 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  16:04:55,416 3:24,052 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
  16:08:18,072 4:37,296 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
  16:13:15,638 3:37,097 MR. VEGAS & PITBULL - MY JAM
  16:17:06,964 3:49,946 EDWYIN COLLINS - A GIRL LI KE YOU
  16:22:03,400 3:58,368 BIJELO DUGME - LIPE CVATU
  16:27:18,193 4:20,431 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  16:32:33,494 4:11,958 LADY ANTEBELLUM - I RUN TO YOU
  16:36:42,316 4:22,971 MARCELLA BELLA - NESSUNO MAI
  16:41:21,911 3:12,819 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  16:45:48,277 3:36,761 M 2 M - DON'T YOU SAY YOU LOVE ME
  16:49:52,727 3:41,822 RAMONES - BABY I LOVE YOU
  16:53:29,258 3:35,014 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
  16:57:15,306 3:24,493 MATJAŽ JELEN - BREZ TEBE PADAM
  17:02:57,680 4:00,060 MUMFORD & SONS - LITTLE LION MAN
  17:07:01,899 4:45,813 TONI BRAXTON - UNBREAK MY HEART
  17:11:44,125 4:26,592 TONI BRAXTON - BREATHE AGAIN
  17:16:05,417 3:48,044 TONI BRAXTON - HE WASN'T MAN ENOUH
  17:21:08,945 4:43,608 TONI BRAXTON - SPANISH GUITAR
  17:25:49,605 4:13,493 TONI BRAXTON - YOU'RE MAKING ME HIGH
  17:30:16,178 3:36,449 MARAAYA - NOTHING LEFT FOR ME
  17:35:07,688 4:27,623 FOALS - LONELY HUNTER
  17:39:31,438 3:19,675 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  17:44:13,626 4:45,536 LAURA BRANINGAN - GLORIA
  17:49:57,212 4:07,217 JOHN MAYER - YOUR BODY IS A WONDERLAND
  17:54:58,505 4:32,516 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
  18:01:43,612 2:54,482 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
  18:04:34,566 3:37,472 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  18:08:08,953 4:03,379 LITTLE MIX & JASON DERULO - SECRET LOVE SONG
  18:12:26,105 3:39,194 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - INTO THE NIGHT
  18:16:01,593 4:02,629 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK
  18:19:57,200 3:48,158 DEL AMITRI - NOTHING EVER HAPPENS
  18:23:48,618 4:12,938 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - QUANTO AMORE SEI
  18:27:57,876 3:00,832 NINA OSENAR - ZELO NAGLAS
  18:30:55,399 3:35,231 ROD STEWART - I CAN'T DENY IT
  18:34:41,113 4:25,864 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  18:39:01,616 3:13,443 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  18:42:12,952 4:09,051 ŽAN SERČIČ - ČAKAM
  18:46:37,741 3:56,880 KINGS OF LEON - COMEBACK STORY
  18:50:30,165 4:05,271 ROLLING STONES - THE SAINT OF ME
  18:54:30,735 3:23,353 ALLE FARBEN & GRAHAM CANDY - SOMETIMES
  18:58:27,743 3:42,731 BON JOVI - IT'S MY LIFE
  19:03:58,518 2:59,801 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
  19:06:57,009 4:21,127 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  19:11:47,736 4:18,350 TINA TURNER - I DON'T WANNA FIGHT
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  19:16:00,461 3:53,788 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE
  19:19:50,472 4:34,583 GIBONNI - ZA LJUBAV IZGORIT
  19:24:38,346 3:35,704 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
  19:28:10,598 3:38,804 DEPECHE MODE - DREAM ON
  19:31:46,576 3:07,072 KELLY CLARKSON - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
  19:35:08,430 3:52,595 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  19:38:59,214 5:14,510 PARNI VALJAK - KADA ME DOTAKNE
  19:44:06,946 4:32,294 LAURA PAUSINI - NON C´E
  19:48:59,155 3:46,540 KATRINA & WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
  19:52:57,652 2:43,584 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  19:56:10,657 3:30,306 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  19:59:44,110 3:12,454 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG
  20:02:55,871 3:39,658 STATUS QUO - ALL THAT COUNTS IS LOVE
  20:07:04,717 4:33,267 GUNS N' ROSES - DON'T CRY
  20:11:35,964 4:30,403 MOTLEY CRUE - YOU'RE ALL I NEED
  20:16:13,488 5:12,766 CINDERELLA - HARD TO FIND THE WORDS
  20:21:21,999 3:42,953 KISS - FOREVER
  20:25:00,037 5:09,316 SKID ROW - I REMEMBER YOU
  20:30:15,897 4:28,290 EUROPE - CARIE
  20:34:55,538 4:45,363 BON JOVI - NEVER SAY GOODBYE
  20:39:35,953 4:40,689 CHEAP TRICK - THE FLAME
  20:44:10,525 4:13,755 BAD ENGLISH - WHEN I SEE YOUR SMILE
  20:48:31,956 5:40,378 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
  20:54:19,820 3:16,240 JOURNEY - OPEN ARMS
  20:58:01,633 3:10,934 DIVLJE JAGODE - NE ŽELIŠ KRAJ
  21:01:08,567 6:00,542 SCORPIONS - STILL LOVING YOU
  21:07:13,371 4:12,463 POISON - EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORN
  21:11:21,173 3:18,313 REO SPEEDWAGON - KEEP ON LOVING YOU
  21:14:49,721 3:26,587 MR. BIG - WILD WORLD
  21:18:30,072 3:53,529 WARRANT - HEAVEN
  21:22:21,700 5:21,484 VAN HALEN - WHEN IT'S LOVE(LIVE)
  21:27:37,907 3:48,831 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
  21:31:32,107 5:10,455 AEROSMITH - CRAZY
  21:36:55,337 4:36,796 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  21:41:26,326 4:40,602 ALICE COOPER - ONLY MY HEART TALKING
  21:46:13,603 4:06,192 ŠANK ROCK - PRAVLJICA O MAVRIČNIH LJUDEH
  21:50:14,626 3:58,823 POMARANČA - MLADOST
  21:54:14,840 3:44,117 BIG FOOT MAMA - NEKI SLADKEGA
  21:57:58,956 3:30,453 MORCHEEBA - ROME WASN'T BUILT IN A DAY
  22:01:29,408 5:05,255 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUMAN TOUCH
  22:06:34,662 2:58,889 ROK'N'BAND - SANJAM
  22:09:33,550 4:40,316 OASIS - LITTLE BY LITTLE
  22:14:47,482 4:18,063 TIM MCGRAW - WATCH THE WIND BLOW BY
  22:19:09,735 3:11,679 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  22:22:21,413 3:08,241 GOO GOO DOLLS - ALL THAT YOU ARE
  22:25:29,653 2:56,586 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  22:28:26,238 3:45,186 PRETENDERS - DON'T GET ME WRONG
  22:32:20,897 5:08,110 DEL AMITRI - JUST BEFORE YOU LEAVE
  22:37:29,006 5:27,858 GALIJA - JOŠ UVIJEK SANJAM
  22:42:56,863 3:05,344 MORCHEEBA - WONDERS NEVER CEASE
  22:46:02,207 3:39,301 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - INTO THE NIGHT
  22:49:41,507 4:59,140 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  22:54:40,647 5:00,531 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  22:59:41,178 3:38,972 CHAKA DEMUS - SHE DON'T LET NOBODY
  23:03:27,765 4:00,810 HEART - NEVER
  23:07:28,574 4:54,802 NIRVANA - SMELLS LIKE TEEN SPIRIT
  23:12:37,487 3:35,431 ANJA RUPEL - LEP JE DAN
  23:16:12,917 3:52,703 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
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  23:20:05,619 3:21,278 PINK - RAISE YOUR GLASS
  23:23:26,896 3:37,579 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  23:27:04,475 3:40,946 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  23:30:51,829 3:47,154 MEHRZAD MARASHI & MARK MEDLOCK - SWEAT(A LA LAL LA 

SONG)
  23:34:38,982 3:54,971 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  23:38:33,953 4:03,994 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  23:42:37,947 3:40,561 MARCO MASINI - TI VORREI
  23:46:21,932 3:17,195 BIG FOOT MAMA - GARBAGE(HIP HOP MED NOGAMI)
  23:49:39,126 3:44,709 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
  23:53:23,835 3:23,510 OLLY MURS - THINKING OF ME
  23:56:47,344 2:33,020 DARKNESS - GIRLFRIEND
  23:59:27,672 2:45,056 JIMMY EAT WORLD - THE MIDDLE

6/10/2016

  2:12,727 4:44,212 BARRY WHITE - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  6:56,938 4:25,960 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS

  11:22,897 2:35,612 SUPERTRAMP - BREAKFAST IN AMERICA
  13:58,509 3:40,947 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  17:44,999 3:41,922 STATUS QUO - LIVING ON AN ISLAND
  22:10,319 3:11,064 TAYLOR SWIFT - WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER
  25:21,382 4:10,551 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - BUONGIORNO BAMBINA
  29:31,932 3:24,129 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - I'D RATHER DANCE WITH YOU
  33:02,720 3:21,648 DAN D - KOZLAM
  36:24,368 3:35,892 MUMFORD & SONS - THE WOLF
  40:00,260 5:38,457 UB 40 - BRING ME YOUR CUP
  45:51,204 3:45,236 TABU - NEKOČ NEKJE
  49:36,439 3:09,933 SWEET - CO-CO
  52:46,371 4:57,959 STEREO MC'S - SET IT UP
  57:44,329 3:35,467 SHAGGY & MOGOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE(TE

QUIERO MAS)
  1:01:40,476 3:38,650 EVA - TI ZNAŠ
  1:05:19,126 4:50,214 KNACK - MY SHARONA
  1:10:09,339 3:59,237 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BADLANDS
  1:14:08,576 3:40,376 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
  1:18:01,455 4:07,386 FUN & JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
  1:22:49,067 3:15,909 SMAK - LJUDI NIJE FER
  1:26:04,975 3:16,419 ROLLING STONES - SYPATHY FOR THE DEVIL
  1:29:21,393 3:24,883 CALVIN HARRIS & JOHN NEWMAN - BLAME
  1:33:00,338 4:33,368 GUNS N' ROSES - DON'T CRY
  1:37:33,706 3:22,655 KINGS OF LEON - SEX ON FIRE
  1:40:56,360 3:58,583 SHYAM - VESOLC
  1:44:54,942 3:39,296 MARIO BIONDI - COME DOWN
  1:48:50,283 2:50,498 SPECIALS - MESSAGE TO YOU RUDY
  1:51:40,780 3:58,131 SUNNY WAY - MUŠKARCI SU SVINJE
  1:55:38,911 3:16,584 REAL THING - YOU TO ME ARE EVERYTHING
  1:58:55,494 4:25,266 BON JOVI - QUEEN OF NEW ORLEANS
  2:03:26,304 4:26,737 ADI SMOLAR & MESTNI POSTOPAČI - NE GRE NE GRE
  2:07:53,041 3:48,374 DAVID GRAY - BE MINE
  2:11:41,414 4:26,650 NUDE - SPOMIN NA MAJ
  2:16:24,118 3:43,579 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - ONLY WANNA BE WITH YOU
  2:20:48,681 2:33,718 KULA SHAKER - START ALL OVER
  2:23:22,399 4:50,212 KNACK - MY SHARONA
  2:28:12,610 3:37,160 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
  2:31:55,313 4:21,094 COLDPLAY - THE HARDEST PART
  2:36:16,406 4:05,214 LAURA PAUSINI - BENEDETTA PASSIONE
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  2:40:21,619 3:43,825 MARAAYA - LOVIN' ME
  2:44:05,443 3:31,656 INNER CIRCLE - SOMETHING SO GOOD
  2:47:46,783 5:53,628 MARTIN KRPAN - OD VIŠINE SE ZVRTI
  2:53:40,410 3:53,446 PILOTI - KAO PTICA NA MOM DLANU
  2:57:33,856 4:03,441 KATY PERRY - THINKING OF YOU
  3:01:49,429 4:19,208 GREEN DAY - BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS
  3:06:08,636 2:54,829 OMAR NABER - PARFUM
  3:09:03,464 3:30,188 ZARA LARSSON - UNCOVER
  3:12:33,652 3:52,213 LEVEL 42 - TO BE WITH YOU AGAIN
  3:16:41,900 3:08,913 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - 365 DAYS
  3:19:50,812 3:47,949 TINKARA KOVAČ - OD ZVEZD PIJANA
  3:23:38,760 2:56,611 MAGAZIN - NA SVIJETU SVE
  3:26:35,371 3:07,639 MICHAEL BUBLE - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
  3:29:43,010 3:54,029 DAFT PUNK - ONE MORE TIME
  3:33:47,766 3:57,777 NINA - NE SPRAŠUJ ME
  3:37:45,543 4:33,379 MARTIKA - TOY SOLDIERS
  3:42:29,666 4:30,490 MASSIMO SAVIČ - ZAGRLI ME
  3:47:13,759 4:28,435 2B - PRIVID
  3:51:49,024 2:36,521 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:54:33,939 4:14,479 MIKE & MECHANICS - ANOTHER CUP OF COFFEE
  3:58:48,418 4:13,522 CYNDI LAUPER & SARAH McLACHLAN - TIME AFTER TIME
  4:03:13,481 3:47,685 MICK JAGGER & DAVE STEWART - OLD HABITS DIE HARD
  4:07:01,165 3:31,419 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  4:14:45,521 0:00,000 PLANET GROOVE - NE RECI NE
  4:19:12,448 3:02,000 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  4:27:08,851 3:26,427 GABRIELLA CILMI - SAVE THE LIES
  4:30:47,783 4:00,988 PIXIE LOTT - CRY ME OUT
  4:34:48,771 3:40,488 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
  4:38:29,258 3:13,222 BRYAN ADAMS & TINA TURNER - IT'S ONLY LOVE
  4:41:42,479 3:21,483 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO DISTESO AL SOLE
  4:45:15,506 3:37,869 GAL GJURIN - PLEŠEM PO MUZIKI
  4:48:53,374 3:24,229 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - I'D RATHER DANCE WITH YOU
  4:52:17,602 3:32,092 WALK OFF EARTH - GANG OF RHYTM
  4:55:49,693 3:09,691 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  4:58:59,383 2:59,605 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
  5:02:11,172 3:13,392 NEK & LAURA PAUSINI - SEI SOLO TU
  5:05:24,563 3:57,261 MI2 - SAMO TEBE IMAM
  5:09:21,823 3:50,357 CRANBERRIES - TOMORROW
  5:13:12,179 3:42,215 SOMEKINDAWONDERFUL - REVERSE
  5:17:06,896 5:04,986 PETER LOVŠIN - KO SO ČEŠNJE CVETELE
  5:22:11,880 5:07,267 INXS - DEVIL INSIDE
  5:27:19,146 4:27,178 MARK RONSON & BRUNO MARS - UPTOWN FUNK
  5:32:05,139 3:14,293 MANU CHAO - ME LLAMAN CALLE
  5:35:19,431 3:36,277 KODALINE - HONEST
  5:39:05,802 2:43,616 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  5:41:48,367 3:02,325 MELENDI - HABLANDO EN PLATA
  5:44:56,947 4:17,674 MADONNA - BEAUTIFUL STRANGER
  5:49:13,020 3:48,672 NINA PUŠLAR - TA SVET NE ZNA ŽIVET
  5:52:56,731 4:16,215 ROXY MUSIC - SLAVE TO LOVE
  5:57:11,384 3:30,597 EUROPE - SECRET SOCIETY
  6:03:27,561 3:33,576 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  6:07:19,081 3:19,708 VAYA CON DIOS - PARADISE
  6:11:43,910 4:29,650 WHITESNAKE - HERE I GO AGAIN
  6:17:00,553 3:27,948 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  6:22:06,373 3:55,369 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  6:26:11,700 4:27,038 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
  6:31:54,666 3:54,575 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  6:36:15,513 3:39,244 VITAMIN C - ME MY SELF AND I
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  6:40:00,210 4:33,122 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  6:45:41,444 3:34,260 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  6:50:12,787 3:13,139 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
  6:53:54,710 4:19,102 DAVID BOWIE - ASHES TO ASHES
  6:58:50,816 2:49,321 MEGHAN TRAINOR - WATCH ME DO
  7:04:17,355 3:35,271 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
  7:07:55,869 3:37,999 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  7:12:43,198 3:36,252 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  7:16:28,443 4:44,207 PHIL COLLINS - SOMETHING HAPPENED ON THE WAY
  7:21:16,215 3:26,108 ZUCCHERO & DOLORES O'RIORDAN - PURE LOVE
  7:24:49,564 4:08,043 BOHEM - ON JE JAZ
  7:30:31,459 3:00,739 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  7:33:30,898 3:33,877 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  7:38:25,660 3:58,781 STEVIE NICKS & TOM PETTY - STOP DRAGGIN' MY HEART 

AROUND
  7:43:38,382 3:27,164 CARO EMERALD - QUICKSAND
  7:48:53,789 2:51,496 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
  7:52:36,832 4:08,239 FAITH HILL & TIM Mc GRAVE - LET'S MAKE LOVE
  7:57:37,675 2:44,777 SUSANA BACA - AFRO-BLUE IN ZUM ZUM
  8:03:06,948 3:39,590 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  8:06:55,552 3:52,490 JIMMY NAIL - AIN'T NO DOUBT
  8:12:26,926 3:34,249 NEOMI - ODPRI OČI
  8:16:40,306 4:03,441 PHD - I WON'T LET YOU DOWN
  8:21:51,499 3:19,704 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  8:25:21,439 4:25,348 U2 - A MAN AND A WOMAN
  8:30:49,391 3:58,810 SMITHS - THERE IS A LIGHT THAT NEVER GOES OUT
  8:35:46,566 4:45,040 POLICE - MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE
  8:41:50,411 3:36,857 TINKARA KOVAČ - MED ZEMLJO IN ZRAKOM
  8:46:05,276 4:27,912 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
  8:50:48,622 4:20,542 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - FEEL
  8:57:14,508 3:41,824 ROLLING STONES - PAINT IT BLACK
  9:03:50,632 4:10,050 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS - INTO MY ARMS
  9:08:06,980 3:44,156 DITKA HABERL - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
  9:12:43,778 3:23,520 PAUL McCARTNEY - BIKER LIKE AN ICON
  9:17:37,633 4:11,485 IVANO FOSSATI - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
  9:22:24,172 3:50,283 BORT ROSS - MOJA JUTRA
  9:26:48,168 3:54,563 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  9:32:01,246 2:43,423 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
  9:36:44,589 3:37,022 PETER LOVŠIN - TEČAJ ROMANTIKE
  9:44:37,636 3:37,565 HOZIER - JACKIE AND WILSON
  9:48:33,568 3:34,181 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  9:52:06,891 3:23,844 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  9:55:29,111 4:14,548 MUFF - POVEJ MI

  10:01:34,716 3:37,439 CURE - THE LOVE CATS
  10:05:28,725 3:44,896 CLASH - LOST IN THE SUPERMARKET
  10:09:09,009 3:54,271 GLORIA ESTEFAN - RHYTHM IS GONNA GET YOU
  10:13:15,468 3:19,637 ANETTE - DANES
  10:17:18,911 2:58,452 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  10:21:28,996 3:44,625 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
  10:25:12,624 3:30,272 ERIC CLAPTON - COCAINE
  10:28:44,836 2:53,120 IKE & TINA TURNER - NUTBUSH CITY LIMITS
  10:31:52,032 5:21,216 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:37:17,528 3:25,874 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  10:40:37,456 3:18,638 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  10:44:39,101 4:42,494 LENNY KRAVITZ - ELEUTHERIA
  10:50:25,522 4:31,136 FED HORSES - CITY
  10:56:09,260 3:50,832 FAITH HILL - LOVE IS THE SWEET THING
  11:01:45,595 2:51,635 ARCTIC MONKEYS - FLUORESCENT ADOLESCENT
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  11:04:33,353 3:26,828 ELVIS JACKSON - WEAKIES
  11:08:32,064 3:31,770 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - SHE DRIVES ME CRAZY
  11:12:36,023 0:03,883 ELVIS PRESLEY - LOVE ME TENDER
  11:16:18,672 3:50,072 CRAIG DAVID - 7 DAYS
  11:21:27,072 3:49,838 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  11:25:25,603 4:09,737 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  11:29:32,234 3:55,222 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
  11:33:51,132 4:26,061 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  11:39:06,730 0:17,276 ZUCCHERO - DIAMANTE
  11:39:20,139 0:16,554 ZUCCHERO - DIAVOLO IN ME
  11:39:32,831 0:15,741 ZUCCHERO - COSI CELESTE
  11:45:44,201 5:02,972 MIKE OLDFIELD - SHADOW ON THE WALL
  11:50:39,431 3:53,369 JOE COCKER - WHEN THE NIGHTS COME
  11:55:13,754 4:37,636 JOHN NEWMAN - LOOSING SLEEP
  12:02:25,543 3:13,119 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  12:05:35,668 2:51,536 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  12:08:52,464 2:49,864 ZAZ - LA FEE
  12:11:38,918 3:47,935 BLONDIE - ISLAND OF LOST SOULS
  12:15:22,919 4:50,660 KATE BUSH - WUTHERING HEIGHTS
  12:21:01,782 4:24,673 MI2 - ODHAJAŠ
  12:26:35,361 3:23,057 HOLLY VALANCE - KISS KISS
  12:29:58,246 3:04,424 IMAGINE DRAGONS - RADIOACTIVE
  12:33:22,094 4:07,635 PETER FRAMPTON - I'M IN YOU
  12:41:26,754 4:34,777 NINA BADRIČ - TAKVI KAO TI
  12:45:53,813 3:40,722 ELO - SWEET TALKIN' WOMAN
  12:49:44,055 4:18,068 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  12:56:11,245 3:58,318 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  13:02:33,011 4:07,961 JIM DIAMOND - I SHOULD HAVE KNOW YOU BETTER
  13:06:42,310 3:44,053 GARTH BROOKS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
  13:10:43,088 5:02,975 LENNY KRAVITZ - DANCIN' TIL' DAWN
  13:16:28,176 3:57,675 IZTOK MLAKAR - FURLANKA
  13:20:57,402 3:41,776 POSODI MI JURJA - HVALA TI MALA
  13:25:17,495 4:41,569 JUDE - I'M SORRY
  13:31:06,023 3:10,527 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  13:34:51,842 4:20,572 JOURNEY - IF HE SHOULD BREAK YOUR HEART
  13:39:31,836 3:30,713 JOAN ARMATRADING - DROP THE PILOT
  13:43:03,732 4:26,094 DAVID BOWIE - THE JEAN GENIE
  13:47:51,911 3:14,237 NINA PUŠLAR - SLADOLED Z VESOLJEM PROSIM
  13:51:12,076 3:35,659 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  13:55:03,607 3:23,942 CORRS - BREATHLESS
  14:02:02,152 4:53,975 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA PORTOROŽ
  14:07:01,787 4:30,335 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
  14:11:42,824 3:15,463 ZLATI MUZIKANTI - PEPELKA
  14:14:57,189 3:29,042 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOWS
  14:18:59,005 3:39,074 GAL GJURIN - KO OBRNEŠ NOVO STRAN
  14:23:05,258 3:27,718 DANDY WARHOL'S - BOHEMIAN LIKE YOU
  14:26:41,888 5:00,428 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  14:32:33,193 3:57,673 NINA - NE SPRAŠUJ ME
  14:36:39,097 3:25,791 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
  14:40:14,807 5:48,908 VERVE - THE DRUGS DON'T WORK
  14:46:58,210 3:56,889 CORRS - DREAMS
  14:51:25,389 5:57,855 KLEMEN KLEMEN - KOMAD ZA LJUBICE
  14:57:46,182 3:26,437 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  15:05:26,508 4:11,090 LEONART - POJEM ZATE
  15:09:37,597 3:07,932 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  15:12:57,578 4:04,147 TOM PETTY - INTO THE GREAT WIDE
  15:18:42,925 4:18,062 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  15:23:37,238 3:35,262 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
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  15:27:38,169 2:56,835 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  15:30:35,004 4:13,709 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  15:34:45,278 3:48,704 CARDIGANS - YOU ARE THE STORM
  15:39:14,926 5:03,679 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - HIGH
  15:44:28,300 4:28,413 2B - PRIVID
  15:48:58,695 2:36,518 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:51:41,286 4:03,443 UGLY KID JOE - EVERY THING ABOUT YOU
  15:56:17,724 4:02,212 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
  16:03:05,770 4:44,046 KID ROCK & SHERYL CROW - COLLIDE
  16:07:49,815 4:02,383 UNCLE CRACKER - FOLLOW ME
  16:12:15,059 3:09,412 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  16:16:14,592 3:08,972 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
  16:19:23,563 3:08,949 FOOLS GARDEN - LEMON TREE
  16:23:01,215 3:12,840 KENNY CHESNEY - OUT LAST NIGHT
  16:26:29,347 4:01,035 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & DECEMBER BUENO - BAILANDO
  16:35:55,396 4:36,019 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI AKUSTIČNA
  16:43:28,942 3:11,037 SANDI MVP & MC EDO - NAŠI GLASOVI
  16:47:04,612 4:11,533 PANDA - NORO
  16:51:56,781 3:44,012 ADAM LEVINE & R. CITY - LOCKED AWAY
  16:56:18,866 4:50,592 STARSHIP - WE BUILT THIS CITY
  17:03:05,713 2:53,649 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  17:06:05,930 3:13,125 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  17:09:16,807 3:56,656 LOS LOBOS - LUZ DE MI VIDA
  17:14:07,696 3:03,899 LOS LOBOS - CUMBIA RAZA
  17:17:10,972 4:03,428 LOS LOBOS - CORAZON
  17:21:12,010 2:24,830 LOS LOBOS & ANTONIO BANDERAS - MORENA DE MI CORAZON
  17:23:44,305 4:24,543 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  17:28:50,110 3:05,333 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
  17:32:07,245 3:25,210 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  17:35:46,910 4:30,174 U2 - STUCK IN A MOMENT YOU
  17:42:00,273 3:19,692 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  17:45:31,445 5:06,137 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  17:50:37,581 3:45,500 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
  17:54:23,080 4:48,742 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  18:03:25,390 4:05,818 MICHAEL JACKSON - BAD
  18:07:32,658 3:29,353 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
  18:11:01,365 4:01,771 GLAM - NOČ JAZ IN TI
  18:15:35,968 3:24,645 NICKY JAM & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - EL PERDON
  18:18:59,008 3:52,459 GAZEBO - LUNATIC
  18:23:05,347 3:50,498 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
  18:26:54,226 4:45,717 LENNY KRAVITZ - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
  18:31:49,660 4:06,579 ROB THOMAS - SOMEDAY
  18:36:04,759 3:14,854 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - BEFORE HE CHEATS
  18:39:22,870 3:38,077 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
  18:42:57,978 2:32,518 CURE - BOYS DON'T CRY
  18:45:41,467 3:38,594 ANU - BREZ BESED
  18:49:18,739 3:52,587 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  18:53:27,763 3:08,805 RIGHTEOUS BOY - LOVED AMONG FRIENDS
  18:57:29,349 3:45,838 TEXAS - SAY WHAT YOU WANT
  19:02:42,344 2:37,928 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  19:05:22,452 3:45,831 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SPREAD YOUR WINGS
  19:09:05,184 2:53,719 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  19:12:10,095 3:46,134 PRETENDERS - BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG
  19:15:52,363 4:09,781 QUEEN - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
  19:20:43,566 3:53,336 PILOTI - KAO PTICA NA MOM DLANU
  19:24:34,825 3:50,781 SIMPLE MINDS - CRY
  19:28:39,643 3:13,197 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  19:31:49,689 3:17,635 SIDDHARTA - MALISHKA
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  19:35:21,790 3:39,110 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
  19:38:57,523 5:40,379 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
  19:44:52,602 4:52,151 TOTO - AFRICA
  19:49:53,166 4:22,114 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
  19:54:25,834 4:05,163 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  19:58:25,339 4:02,474 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  20:02:35,565 2:51,539 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  20:06:10,445 4:00,397 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  20:10:03,279 4:02,576 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  20:14:01,907 3:32,111 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  20:17:30,439 3:34,221 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
  20:20:56,774 3:00,698 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  20:24:02,715 3:25,781 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  20:27:51,226 3:15,232 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
  20:31:06,373 3:55,051 SOUNDFLY - SLEDI MI
  20:35:00,274 3:38,404 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - HIGH AND LOW
  20:38:43,312 2:57,808 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  20:41:38,906 3:28,808 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  20:45:11,666 3:25,133 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
  20:48:34,469 2:36,500 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  20:51:04,838 3:38,935 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  20:54:36,099 4:02,668 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  20:58:31,597 2:37,985 LOST FREQUENCIES & SANDRO CAVAZZA - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
  21:01:10,124 3:05,750 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  21:04:10,558 3:49,648 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
  21:08:06,984 3:18,644 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  21:11:31,088 3:38,595 ANU - BREZ BESED
  21:15:05,775 3:21,570 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  21:22:09,549 3:12,804 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  21:25:31,708 3:19,750 EMELI SANDE - HURTS
  21:29:20,978 3:46,129 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
  21:33:02,635 2:37,910 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  21:35:48,742 2:59,116 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
  21:38:46,901 3:41,387 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  21:42:24,129 3:34,250 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  21:45:58,369 4:09,689 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  21:50:07,283 3:47,112 BQL - MUZA
  21:54:03,426 3:23,063 FAITH HILL - ONE
  21:57:23,679 3:23,237 SEVERINA & MINISTARKE - UNO MOMENTO
  22:00:46,915 4:29,244 BOHEM & LARA BARUCA - KRALJICA SANJ
  22:05:16,158 4:11,220 JAAN ARDEN - INSENSITIVE
  22:09:26,981 4:29,175 BOHEM & LARA BARUCA - KRALJICA SANJ
  22:14:29,721 2:08,830 ROONEY - TOO LATE
  22:16:46,181 3:08,469 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  22:19:54,649 4:09,246 EURYTHMICS - DON'T ASK ME WHY
  22:24:03,895 3:27,556 ASIA - DON'T CRY
  22:27:31,450 2:56,654 U2 - THE SWEETEST THING
  22:30:36,032 4:02,291 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
  22:34:38,323 3:40,745 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
  22:38:19,067 4:35,641 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
  22:42:54,708 3:36,714 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE
  22:46:31,422 5:16,696 DIRE STRAITS - WATER OF LOVE
  22:51:48,117 4:08,148 BOHEM - ON JE JAZ
  22:55:56,265 3:47,893 HEADONEAST - LJETNA PJESMA
  22:59:44,157 3:29,165 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  23:03:18,075 4:04,085 BRYAN ADAMS - TONIGHT WE HAVE THE STARS
  23:07:22,159 3:33,782 ALENKA GODEC - KLIČEM TE
  23:11:10,028 3:50,945 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
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  23:15:00,972 3:35,584 HEART - ALONE
  23:18:36,555 4:08,941 CELINE DION - POUR QUE TU M'AIMES ENCORE
  23:22:45,495 5:35,829 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  23:28:21,324 3:52,428 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & GIORGIA - INEVITABILE
  23:32:18,429 3:54,802 SUNRISE AVENUE - LIFESAVER
  23:36:13,230 4:52,994 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IT IS
  23:41:06,223 3:54,264 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
  23:45:06,775 3:28,909 TAVARES - HEAVEN MUST BE MISSING AN ANGELL
  23:48:35,683 2:43,679 LARA BARUCA - KO TE NI
  23:51:19,361 3:09,993 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  23:54:29,354 4:03,262 LANA - ODLAZIŠ
  23:58:36,231 3:08,512 SAUSAGES & MARKO HATLAK - POLETNA

7/10/2016

  1:44,742 3:51,527 MATJAŽ JELEN - POLETNA NOČ
  5:36,268 3:33,666 SUGAR RAY - WHEN IT'S OVER
  9:09,934 4:10,690 BON JOVI - LOST HIGHWAY

  13:20,623 3:22,615 JOE COCKER - THE LAST ONE TO KNOW
  16:55,398 4:47,733 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
  21:43,130 3:47,110 BILLYSI - PREBERI ME
  25:30,239 4:03,884 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RHYTM DEL MUNDO - IL BUIO HA I TUOI 

OCCHI
  29:34,122 2:53,228 LENA - SATELLITE
  32:48,018 3:48,116 TINIE TEMPAH & JESS GLYNNE - NOT LETTING GO
  36:36,133 4:22,228 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  40:58,360 3:30,188 GRACE JONES - LA VIE EN ROSE
  44:28,548 3:20,843 REM - THE ONE I LOVE (ACOUSTIC)
  48:08,212 4:22,885 ZUCCHERO - WONDERFUL LIFE
  52:31,096 4:04,743 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  56:35,838 3:37,215 CALVIN HARRIS - SUMMER

  1:00:38,479 2:44,813 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHING STUPID
  1:03:23,291 3:37,921 CHER - STRONG ENOUGH
  1:07:01,212 3:38,219 TALKING HEADS - WILD WILD LIFE
  1:10:39,430 3:36,014 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
  1:14:15,443 3:26,110 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  1:18:00,366 3:19,508 RITA ORA - POISON
  1:21:27,500 3:50,498 PETER BJORN & JOHN - YOUNG FOLKS
  1:25:17,998 3:15,439 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
  1:28:33,436 4:19,026 GEORGE BENSON - FEEL LIKE MAKING LOVE
  1:32:57,997 3:50,675 TAMIA - SO INTO YOU
  1:36:48,672 3:12,451 PLIŠ - TERASA
  1:40:01,122 4:37,315 SANTANA & DIDO - FEELS LIKE FIRE
  1:44:38,436 3:52,814 MUSE - UNDISCLOSED DESIRES
  1:48:40,903 3:54,762 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:52:35,665 4:48,974 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
  1:57:24,638 3:23,962 TOM PETTY - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
  2:01:02,623 3:13,238 BOB SINCLAR - SUMMER MOONLIGHT
  2:04:15,861 3:37,997 APOLONIJA - KOVČEK SANJ
  2:07:53,857 4:28,990 KOOP - ISLAND BLUES
  2:12:22,847 4:00,546 BLACK EYED PEAS - DON'T PHUNK WITH MY HEART
  2:16:33,037 2:21,759 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
  2:18:54,795 4:01,785 BAZAR - POIŠČI ME
  2:23:03,864 3:47,844 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - THE POWER OF LOVE
  2:26:51,708 4:21,955 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  2:31:25,871 3:31,064 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  2:34:56,935 2:55,964 ALVARO SOLER - EL MISMO SOL

Stran 124



10-2016
  2:37:52,898 3:45,492 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
  2:41:38,388 4:12,403 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
  2:45:57,443 3:58,366 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
  2:49:55,808 3:23,765 MI2 - MOJE MUZE
  2:53:19,573 4:06,445 JOE COCKER - WHAT BECOMES OF THE BROKEN HEARTED
  2:57:26,018 4:32,820 CHAKA KHAN - AIN'T NOBODY
  3:02:11,295 3:38,002 U2 - EVEN BETTER THAN THE REAL THING
  3:05:49,297 2:52,711 AVICII & NICHOLAS RAS FURLONG - THE NIGHTS
  3:08:42,007 3:26,262 BIG FOOT MAMA - OKLEP
  3:12:08,268 3:28,690 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
  3:15:43,601 4:04,207 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KO SAM BEZ TEBE
  3:19:47,807 2:29,963 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - SAVE MY LOVE
  3:22:17,770 2:49,067 REBECCA FERGUSON - NOTHING REAL BUT LOVE
  3:25:06,837 3:44,440 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
  3:28:51,276 3:24,893 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
  3:32:25,854 3:37,785 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  3:36:03,638 3:48,905 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  3:39:52,543 3:32,224 KEANE - EVERYBODY'S CHANGING
  3:43:31,124 4:04,652 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  3:47:49,388 4:28,441 2B - PRIVID
  3:52:24,643 2:36,530 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:55:09,551 4:11,446 CHRIS REA - LET'S DANCE
  3:59:20,996 3:27,859 EMF - UNBELIEVABLE
  4:02:59,398 3:35,804 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
  4:06:35,201 3:34,801 VLADO KRESLIN & NENO BELAN - S MURE NA MORE JADRANSKO
  4:10:10,001 3:26,011 KINGS OF LEON - WAIT FOR ME
  4:13:36,011 4:48,417 BON JOVI - ALWAYS
  4:18:29,934 2:36,827 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - CLOSER
  4:21:06,760 4:02,685 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK
  4:25:09,444 4:21,711 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & JOHN SHANKS - PIU BELLA COSA
  4:29:31,154 4:28,331 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
  4:34:05,046 4:10,031 NICKELBACK - GOTTA BE SOMEBODY
  4:38:15,077 2:31,048 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  4:40:46,125 4:55,853 MICHAEL BOLTON - SAID I LOVE YOU BUT I LIE
  4:45:48,622 4:46,996 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  4:50:35,617 3:22,120 NINA PUŠLAR - ODHAJAM Z VETROM
  4:53:57,737 4:03,268 KILLERS - HUMAN
  4:58:01,004 4:21,180 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  5:02:34,643 4:13,523 MICHAEL JACKSON - BEAT IT
  5:06:48,166 3:51,956 FLORENCE & MACHINE - SHIP TO WRECK
  5:10:40,122 3:23,074 NEK - ALMENO STAVOLTA
  5:14:03,195 4:28,985 JINX - BYE BYE BABY BYE
  5:18:50,984 2:55,142 STEVE ELLIS' LOVE AFFAIR - EVERLASTING LOVE
  5:21:46,126 3:31,382 STEREOTIPI - LJUBI ME BREZ MILOSTI
  5:25:17,507 3:45,168 NICK MULVEY - CUCURUCU
  5:29:02,674 3:37,344 BILLY IDOL - CATCH MY FALL
  5:32:46,342 4:43,730 BLONDIE - MARIA
  5:37:30,071 3:49,164 MATCHBOX 20 - SHE'S SO MEAN
  5:41:19,234 3:49,243 PANDA - TI SI VERJEL
  5:45:19,215 4:12,126 CONNECT & JELENA ROZGA - DALMATINKA
  5:49:28,670 4:43,292 ANNIE LENNOX - NO MORE I LOVE YOU'S
  5:54:10,921 3:47,979 BLONDIE - ISLAND OF LOST SOULS
  5:57:55,849 3:24,217 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  6:04:04,226 3:45,348 DUFFY - WARWICK AVENUE
  6:07:52,533 4:15,315 ALEE - ZATE JUTRI DAN PRIŽGEM
  6:13:20,643 3:28,278 EURYTHMICS - SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS
  6:16:37,530 5:16,633 DIRE STRAITS - WATER OF LOVE
  6:23:56,219 3:44,080 SHERYL CROW - THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST
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  6:28:01,272 2:36,538 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  6:33:16,376 3:46,290 COTO & JAN PLESTENJAK - DAN NESKONČNIH SANJ
  6:36:59,725 4:13,766 BAD ENGLISH - WHEN I SEE YOUR SMILE
  6:41:40,720 4:23,496 BILLY IDOL - DON'T NEED A GUN
  6:46:03,835 4:55,883 BIG FOOT MAMA - LED S SEVERA
  6:50:55,864 0:51,660 YELLO - 1-ON THE RUN
  6:52:01,950 4:06,907 GARBAGE - TELL ME WHERE IT HURTS
  6:56:51,917 4:00,420 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  7:03:04,871 2:55,428 BELINDA CARLISLE - CALIFORNIA
  7:06:24,478 4:14,610 DEF LEPPARD - TOO LATE FOR LOVE
  7:10:50,135 3:34,257 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  7:14:20,224 3:27,954 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  7:18:01,571 3:59,050 TINA TURNER - OPEN ARMS
  7:22:14,657 3:54,569 ROLLING STONES - BEAST OF BURDEN
  7:27:08,373 4:30,522 BOB MARLEY - NO WOMAN NO CRY(RMX)
  7:33:37,133 3:36,634 FARAONI - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE ČASE
  7:37:08,796 4:13,880 LENNY KRAVITZ - I'LL BE WAITING
  7:41:51,523 4:03,175 KILLERS - HUMAN
  7:46:31,648 2:26,414 DREAMON - ORION
  7:49:53,845 2:59,481 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  7:53:09,201 4:07,915 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BRILLIANT DISGUISE
  7:58:25,978 3:53,970 BILLIE MYERS - YOU SEND ME FLYING
  8:04:06,017 3:17,668 ANJA RUPEL - ŠE ENKRAT ME POLJUBI
  8:07:22,544 3:36,248 CORRS - IRRESISTIBLE
  8:12:50,839 3:41,634 ROD STEWART - SHE MAKES ME HAPPY
  8:20:30,812 3:50,860 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  8:24:39,257 3:18,129 BANGLES - WALK LIKE AN EGYIPTIAN
  8:27:50,774 3:26,227 JONAS BLUE & DAKOTA - FAST CAR
  8:32:10,352 3:17,443 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  8:35:25,653 4:20,131 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
  8:40:07,930 3:24,946 DAVID GRAY - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
  8:43:25,844 4:26,235 CRANBERRIES - LINGER
  8:49:00,437 3:20,448 ULTRA - DAN ZA DVA
  8:52:41,250 3:56,390 LEONART - VROČ POLJUB
  8:57:58,843 4:15,461 SHAKIRA - DON'T BOTHER
  9:04:43,242 4:04,589 KEB' MO' - WAKE UP EVERYBODY
  9:08:43,901 3:26,017 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
  9:12:59,353 4:21,785 BLACK EYED PEAS & SERGIO MENDEZ - MAS QUE NADA
  9:17:20,248 3:44,207 INDIGO GIRLS - MRS. ROBINSON
  9:21:39,363 4:21,531 MARK KNOPFLER - DARLING PRETTY
  9:27:53,434 3:37,669 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  9:34:45,560 3:06,805 MEGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
  9:41:33,436 2:43,436 MEF & NOB - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  9:47:33,092 3:46,200 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  9:51:13,921 3:48,898 LAURA PAUSINI - SCRIVIMI
  9:55:13,312 4:23,372 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART

  10:01:12,343 3:45,348 MADONNA - OPEN YOUR HEART
  10:04:50,388 4:30,594 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  10:09:27,345 2:50,637 KYLIE MINOGUE - 2 HEARTS
  10:12:15,122 3:27,130 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
  10:17:01,769 5:04,534 EUROPE - THE FINAL COUNT DOWN
  10:22:22,345 5:13,695 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:28:17,949 2:42,146 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
  10:36:25,633 5:24,103 PRINCE - SEXY M. F.
  10:41:44,115 2:39,605 BEATLES - BACK IN THE USSR
  10:44:19,099 3:06,955 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
  10:51:19,221 4:13,431 MICHAEL JACKSON - BEAT IT
  10:55:23,920 2:49,545 FRANK ZAPPA - BOBBY BROWN
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  11:02:02,649 4:27,372 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
  11:06:27,889 3:52,719 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
  11:10:29,312 3:55,473 MI2 - BELI GRAD
  11:14:59,262 4:18,101 ELISA - LUCE TRAMONTI A NORD EST
  11:20:12,113 5:37,265 GEORGE MICHAEL - FATHER FIGURE
  11:26:00,222 2:49,287 IDOLI - ONA TO ZNA
  11:28:44,497 3:39,168 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  11:32:44,168 3:15,707 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  11:35:59,455 4:11,010 LEONART - POJEM ZATE
  11:41:23,348 0:03,917 GARTH BROOKS - HOW YOU EVER GONNA KNOW
  11:44:47,561 4:10,260 MATIA BAZAR - VACANZE ROMANE
  11:49:17,464 4:32,632 NO MERCY - MORE THAN A FEELING
  11:55:20,814 4:38,937 GWEN STEFANI - EARLY WINTER
  12:01:59,056 4:17,086 GLORIA ESTEFAN - I'M NOT GIVING YOU UP
  12:06:15,061 3:42,518 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - IF THIS IS IT
  12:10:23,443 3:35,389 GIORGIA & ALICIA KEYES - I WILL PRAY
  12:13:57,979 3:19,529 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  12:17:40,576 3:35,950 PLIŠ - METULJI
  12:21:49,570 2:58,756 GARY MOORE - I LOVED ANOTHER WOMAN
  12:25:21,570 3:45,740 KATY PERRY - THE ONE THAT GOT AWAY
  12:49:39,715 3:38,609 ANU - BREZ BESED
  12:54:46,664 4:37,129 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  13:01:28,072 3:50,729 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  13:05:18,381 4:33,539 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
  13:10:13,926 3:56,898 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
  13:16:19,603 3:12,828 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  13:20:24,358 4:03,399 DEJAN STOJANOV - ZDAJ KO ODHAJAŠ
  13:26:40,116 4:44,411 MISTERMARSH - BELLY DANCER
  13:31:37,179 4:05,623 NICKELBACK - IF TODAY WAS YOUR LAST DAY
  13:35:42,132 3:25,216 NO DOUBT - HEY BABY
  13:39:45,106 4:32,281 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN IN THE USA
  13:44:57,907 4:13,831 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & TULIO FURLANIČ - SI ŠE JEZNA NAME
  13:49:11,219 3:50,869 INDEXI - SVE OVE GODINE
  13:54:03,438 4:13,150 DURAN DURAN - WILD BOYS
  13:58:15,821 2:57,912 UB 40 - RED WINE
  14:04:25,207 3:34,086 KINGSTON - DANES JE MOJ DAN
  14:08:11,226 3:47,220 HUMAN LEAGUE - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
  14:11:57,496 3:56,888 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  14:16:40,105 4:41,321 FIORDALISO - NON VOGLIO MICA LA LUNA
  14:23:15,483 2:42,559 DON WILLIAMS - SOME BROKEN HEARTS NEVER MEND
  14:25:57,323 3:15,286 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - HAIRY GRIZZLY
  14:30:00,580 3:08,405 IVAN ZAK - ZBOGOM PAMETI
  14:33:50,473 3:07,617 DORIS DAY - TEA FOR TWO
  14:37:32,776 4:25,550 MIA ŽNIDARIČ - ČAJ ZA DVA
  14:42:31,735 3:12,757 BIG FOOT MAMA - ČRN TULIPAN
  14:46:05,635 3:51,769 BEYONCE - CRAZY IN LOVE
  14:50:30,404 4:36,037 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI AKUSTIČNA
  14:55:52,568 4:13,566 DJ KHALED - AICHA
  15:03:01,160 5:02,469 KC & SUNSHINE BAND - THAT'S THE WAY I LIKE IT
  15:08:28,459 4:32,038 MUSE - HANDLER
  15:13:38,061 2:33,025 CHUCK BERRY - JOHNNY BEE GOOD
  15:16:09,436 3:14,661 JOHN LENNON - INSTANT KARMA
  15:22:17,587 3:01,111 HAZARD - MARIE NE PIŠI PESMI VEČ
  15:25:18,033 3:27,099 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
  15:28:44,135 3:19,789 JOHN MAYALL - LET'S WORK TOGETHER
  15:32:09,162 5:35,735 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  15:37:43,962 3:30,037 TOM JONES & MOUSE T. - SEXBOMB
  15:42:51,853 3:36,234 SHAKIRA & WYCLEF JEAN - HIPS DON'T LIE
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  15:46:39,730 4:28,414 2B - PRIVID
  15:51:10,125 2:36,517 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:54:49,727 3:55,615 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
  16:01:19,624 2:59,976 OLLY MURS - YOU DON'T KNOW LOVE
  16:04:19,599 3:18,925 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - LET THERE BE LOVE
  16:07:38,500 4:15,593 MAROON 5 - THIS LOVE
  16:12:17,602 2:37,362 ZANA - MAJSTOR ZA POLJUBCE
  16:14:54,964 6:06,201 USA FOR AFRICA - WE ARE THE WORLD
  16:22:23,870 3:50,164 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
  16:27:19,187 3:42,974 BABYLON BAND - PROLETARSKI ROCK
  16:32:17,501 3:55,053 SOUNDFLY - SLEDI MI
  16:36:19,546 3:23,848 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  16:40:43,391 3:43,298 GREEN DAY - STILL BREATHING
  16:44:26,512 3:43,338 DOLCENERA - IL MIO AMORE UNICO
  16:48:17,439 3:41,998 MICHAEL JACKSON - LIBERIAN GIRL
  16:52:08,737 3:53,163 PARIS HILTON - STARS ARE BLIND
  16:56:01,900 5:46,858 GIBONNI - OVO MI JE ŠKOLA
  17:05:20,956 3:20,853 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  17:09:21,123 3:31,603 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - HURTS SO GOOD
  17:12:52,726 3:25,460 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - WILD NIGHT
  17:17:47,355 3:39,399 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - SMALL TOWN
  17:21:26,754 4:12,736 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - JACK & DIANE
  17:25:39,489 4:43,959 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - CHERRY BOMB
  17:33:06,852 3:25,933 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  17:36:32,784 4:07,800 KINGS OF LEON - TEMPLE
  17:41:15,940 3:40,667 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
  17:46:03,033 4:12,188 SEAL - FLY LIKE AN EAGLE
  17:51:45,216 3:22,530 NUDE - ROLA
  17:55:07,746 3:38,191 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  17:58:45,936 2:56,570 BLINK 182 - SOBER
  18:03:52,835 3:33,427 RICKY MARTIN & JOSS STONE - THE BEST THING ABOUT ME IS 

YOU
  18:07:26,261 4:39,737 JOHN LEGEND & ANDRE 3000 - GREEN LIGHT
  18:12:00,552 4:10,541 6 PACK ČUKUR - NO 1 ŽENA
  18:16:20,085 4:05,415 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  18:20:24,339 3:30,676 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
  18:23:54,131 4:45,323 REO SPEEDWAGON - CAN'T FIGHT THIS FEELING
  18:34:09,928 5:24,087 PRINCE - SEXY M. F.
  18:39:28,404 2:39,592 BEATLES - BACK IN THE USSR
  18:42:03,395 3:06,942 MADONNA - LIKE A VIRGIN
  18:49:03,506 4:13,434 MICHAEL JACKSON - BEAT IT
  18:53:08,239 2:49,510 FRANK ZAPPA - BOBBY BROWN
  18:58:20,382 4:09,564 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LO SPIRITO DEGLI ALBERI
  19:03:52,222 4:48,597 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  19:08:38,048 3:58,809 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  19:12:36,856 3:09,611 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  19:15:50,516 3:39,226 TAIO CRUZ - HANGOVER
  19:19:28,842 5:58,293 MADONNA - FROZEN
  19:25:46,505 4:12,739 QUEEN - THE SHOW MUST GO ON
  19:29:56,184 4:10,075 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  19:34:21,944 3:57,298 MASSIMO SAVIČ - NE DAM GRIJEHU NA TEBE
  19:38:19,242 3:17,465 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & TINASHE & JAVADA - DUELE EL CORAZON
  19:41:36,707 4:02,467 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  19:46:06,191 4:27,260 HIM - KILLING LONELINESS
  19:50:57,253 3:20,434 OMAR NABER - ŽAMET
  19:54:17,686 4:51,136 MARCO MASINI - VAFFANCULO
  19:59:33,288 4:05,275 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
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  20:03:38,563 4:15,408 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
  20:08:17,171 3:04,511 ELO - HOLD ON TIGHT
  20:11:19,781 2:08,663 AERODROM - FRATELLO
  20:13:38,035 2:19,033 HALL & OATES - RICH GIRL
  20:15:52,656 2:21,310 ALISON MOYET - SITUATION
  20:18:13,678 2:34,599 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
  20:20:55,871 2:39,047 BUCKS FIZZ - MAKING YOUR MIND UP
  20:23:33,492 2:39,876 JACKIE WILSON - REET PETITE
  20:26:22,181 2:59,137 SHAKIN STEVENS - GIVE ME YOUR HEART TONIGHT
  20:29:13,158 2:41,334 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  20:31:49,813 2:58,409 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
  20:35:05,602 3:04,022 SANDRA - LITTLE GIRL
  20:38:03,135 3:05,655 WEATHER GIRLS - WE ARE FAMILY
  20:41:43,903 3:06,253 DRUGI NAČIN - PIŠI MI
  20:44:43,326 3:10,020 ERIC CARMEN - I WANNA HEAR IT FROM YOUR LIPS
  20:47:51,441 3:11,247 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUNGRY HEART
  20:51:10,407 3:12,353 BARRY WHITE - DON'T MAKE ME WAIT TOO LONG
  20:54:20,858 3:15,345 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
  20:57:34,958 3:15,417 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
  21:00:43,450 2:45,319 GREACE - YOU'RE THE ONE THAT I WANT
  21:03:24,865 2:48,325 STEVIE WONDER - YOU ARE THE SUNSHINE OF MY LIFE
  21:06:10,730 3:15,763 RYAN PARIS - DOLCE VITA
  21:09:17,536 2:53,068 DIRE STRAITS - SOUTHBOUND AGAIN
  21:13:01,919 2:53,741 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I LOVE ROCK'N ROLL
  21:15:54,893 2:56,231 CAROLE KING - I FEEL THE EARTH MOVE
  21:18:47,857 2:57,904 UB 40 - RED WINE
  21:21:56,741 3:18,051 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEART BEAT
  21:25:06,584 3:19,267 MEN AT WORK - WHO CAN IT BE NOW
  21:28:33,279 3:20,197 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
  21:31:44,656 3:21,780 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - SHATERED DREAMS
  21:34:59,472 3:22,858 VILLAGE PEOPLE - 5 O' CLOCK IN THE MORNING
  21:38:22,943 3:23,781 KOOL & THE GANG - LADIES NIGHT
  21:41:37,060 3:24,896 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
  21:44:56,737 3:26,005 JOHN WAITE - MISSING YOU
  21:48:17,960 3:27,465 KENNY LOGGINS - DANGER ZONE
  21:51:45,945 2:51,259 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - ŠE VERJAMEM V SRCE
  21:54:37,203 4:18,128 ALL SAINTS - PURE SHORES
  21:58:55,330 4:18,701 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - HELLO HELLO
  22:03:14,031 3:25,189 KEANE - THE SUN AIN'T GONNA SHINE ANYMORE*****
  22:06:39,220 4:02,363 PAUL CARRACK - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT
  22:10:52,582 2:39,627 JAIN - COME
  22:13:32,208 2:56,731 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  22:16:35,302 5:58,874 SANTANA & INDIE ARIE - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
  22:22:34,175 4:01,063 CHRIS DE BURGH - MISSING YOU
  22:26:35,238 3:28,237 PINK - DON'T LET ME GET ME
  22:30:13,154 2:36,546 OCEANA - AS SWEET AS YOU
  22:32:49,699 4:38,189 CESARE CREMONINI - LE SEI E VENTISEI
  22:37:27,887 3:37,346 KALAMARI - S TABO DRŽIM
  22:41:05,232 4:25,743 SEVERINA - DODIRNI MI KOLJENA
  22:45:30,975 4:05,243 SPIN DOCTORS - TWO PRINCES
  22:49:36,218 4:01,890 GWEN STEFANI - THE SWEET ESCAPE
  22:53:38,108 3:25,267 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  22:57:03,374 4:15,586 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - YOU KNOW ME
  23:01:25,632 4:01,178 ALEN VITASOVIČ - JA NE MOREM BEŽ NJE
  23:05:26,809 2:39,022 DOLLY PARTON - 9-5
  23:08:05,830 3:57,915 OASIS - ROLL WITH IT
  23:12:17,827 3:02,030 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
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  23:15:19,857 3:15,291 PLAIN WHITE T'S - 1234(I LOVE YOU)
  23:18:35,147 3:09,992 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  23:21:45,138 3:33,724 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
  23:25:18,862 3:48,963 ANA OXA - A LEI
  23:29:07,824 4:02,661 PARNI VALJAK - SVE JOŠ MIRIŠE NA NJU
  23:33:17,899 3:50,819 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  23:37:08,717 2:59,364 SAFURA - DRIP DROP
  23:40:08,080 4:16,021 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - UNIVERSALLY SPEAKING
  23:44:24,100 3:12,826 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  23:47:41,649 3:28,229 NEK - CON UN MA E CON UN SE
  23:51:09,877 3:37,938 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  23:54:47,815 5:23,457 GIBONNI - LIBAR

8/10/2016

  0:17,591 3:08,532 SAUSAGES & MARKO HATLAK - POLETNA
  3:26,122 3:08,544 JUANES - ME ENAMORA
  6:34,665 4:07,340 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - SANTA LUCIA BY NIGHT

  10:42,004 4:23,675 PET SHOP BOYS - WHERE THE STREETS HAVE NO NAME
  15:18,168 4:43,524 CRANBERRIES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
  20:30,045 3:19,977 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & DEJA MUŠIČ - NEVARNE IGRE
  23:50,022 2:50,786 MICHAEL BUBLE - SUMMER WIND
  26:40,807 3:15,826 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  29:56,632 3:06,700 JINX - NA ZUB SU ME UZELI MAMA
  33:28,755 4:23,618 LISA STANSFIELD - ALL AROUND THE WORLD
  37:52,372 3:45,515 CHARLES & EDDIE - 24-7-365
  41:37,886 4:10,676 MICHAEL BOLTON - HOW I'M SUPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
  45:54,921 5:44,342 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - ANDREA
  51:39,262 3:20,300 I.C.E. - SANJAJ
  54:59,561 4:42,122 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
  59:41,682 3:54,696 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL

  1:03:46,962 3:31,872 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
  1:07:18,833 2:53,151 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
  1:10:11,983 2:31,714 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - EVERYBODY'S TALKIN
  1:12:43,696 3:25,764 OMD - ENOLA GAY
  1:16:15,818 3:00,779 NEISHA - STRAIGHT TO THE MOON
  1:19:16,596 3:19,527 RITA ORA - POISON
  1:23:05,438 4:41,621 POLICE - SO LONELY
  1:27:47,058 4:27,290 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
  1:32:26,543 3:56,452 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  1:36:22,994 3:50,012 BILLYSI - NIKOLI NISI RES SAM
  1:40:13,005 4:42,727 FIORELLO - UNA DONNA PER AMICO
  1:44:55,731 4:04,290 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - U MOM ZAGRLJAJU
  1:49:06,669 2:31,064 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  1:51:37,733 3:30,291 MAXI PRIEST - WILD WORLD
  1:55:08,024 3:31,197 BEVERLY CRAVEN - PROMISE ME
  1:58:39,221 3:46,286 COTO & JAN PLESTENJAK - DAN NESKONČNIH SANJ
  2:02:37,726 4:11,917 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
  2:06:49,642 3:13,487 LANA JURČEVIČ - LUDO LJETO
  2:10:03,129 3:52,352 BOB MARLEY & FUNKSTAR DELUXE - SUN IS SHINING
  2:13:55,480 3:37,696 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  2:17:39,847 5:25,985 QUEEN - HEAVEN FOR EVERYONE
  2:23:27,731 3:14,855 MAGNIFICO BALCOUNTRY QUARTET - TI SI MOJA LJUBEZEN
  2:26:42,585 3:24,592 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  2:30:19,661 3:16,571 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
  2:33:36,231 3:20,128 BRYAN ADAMS - EAST SIDE STORY
  2:36:56,358 3:16,774 MEF & NOB - GLUH IN SLEP
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  2:40:13,132 4:15,845 CORRS - FORGIVEN NOT FORGOTTEN
  2:44:28,976 5:09,185 LAURA PAUSINI - ANGELI NEL BLU
  2:50:03,586 3:22,477 YOUSSOU N'DOUR - DON'T LOOK BACK
  2:53:26,063 3:40,932 MATT BIANCO - DON'T BLAME IT ON
  2:57:06,995 3:55,335 ALYA - ZLAŽI SE MI
  3:01:21,155 3:04,222 ZWAN - YEAH
  3:04:25,376 3:50,718 LEONA LEWIS - BETTER IN TIME
  3:08:16,093 3:47,209 ČUKI - POLETNA
  3:12:03,301 2:49,635 FRANK ZAPPA - BOBBY BROWN
  3:14:52,936 4:22,116 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
  3:19:40,487 2:54,911 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  3:22:35,398 4:32,216 TIM McGRAW - HIGHWAY DON'T CARE
  3:27:07,614 3:20,863 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  3:30:53,892 4:17,078 PETER GABRIEL - SOLSBURY HILL
  3:35:10,969 4:11,923 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
  3:39:22,891 4:03,746 PATTI SMITH - SUMMER CANNIBALS
  3:43:45,461 3:32,063 NEFFA - PRIMA DI ANDARE VIA
  3:47:31,111 4:28,451 2B - PRIVID
  3:52:06,359 2:36,536 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:54:51,288 3:41,031 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  3:58:32,319 4:06,459 TOTO - GEORGY PORGY
  4:02:57,594 3:57,016 QUEEN - I WANT IT ALL
  4:06:54,609 2:58,439 MEGHAN TRAINOR - LIPS ARE MOVIN
  4:09:53,048 3:40,486 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
  4:13:33,533 3:30,239 SADE - PARADISE
  4:17:15,974 3:24,610 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  4:21:02,680 2:48,313 JOHNNY RAY - JUST WALKING IN THE RAIN
  4:23:50,992 3:15,544 JAMES BLUNT - WISEMEN
  4:27:06,535 3:30,244 KINKS - SUNNY AFTERNOON
  4:30:48,314 4:03,349 GUESH PATTI - ETIENNE
  4:34:51,663 3:12,877 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
  4:38:04,538 4:01,302 INNER CIRCLE - SUMMER JAMIN'
  4:42:05,840 2:54,822 GUY SEBASTIAN - TONIGHT AGAIN
  4:45:06,218 3:59,819 KENNY CHESNEY - SOMEWHERE WITH YOU
  4:49:06,036 4:36,891 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  4:53:42,926 2:23,942 MARY ROSE - STAMPEDO
  4:56:06,867 3:49,917 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  4:59:56,784 3:59,392 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  5:04:14,990 4:39,742 PETER FRAMPTON - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  5:08:54,732 3:25,777 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  5:12:20,508 3:56,630 ZZ TOP - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN
  5:16:23,474 3:08,441 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  5:19:31,915 3:09,495 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
  5:22:41,409 3:45,336 AL GREEN - I CAN'T STOP
  5:26:26,745 4:05,615 BILL WITHERS - LOVELY DAY
  5:30:43,081 3:21,994 KATIE MELUA - PLAGUE OF LOVE
  5:34:05,074 3:02,522 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
  5:37:07,596 4:26,205 ROD STEWART - TIME
  5:41:33,801 4:49,725 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
  5:46:39,575 3:50,146 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ZEPHYR SONG
  5:50:29,720 4:12,883 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
  5:54:42,603 3:14,256 CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
  5:57:56,858 3:41,411 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  6:01:48,851 3:28,365 KATARINA MALA - NEHI TEŽIT
  6:05:17,216 5:08,468 BONNIE TYLER - IF YOU HERE A WOMAN
  6:10:25,683 3:44,427 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - IS THIS LOVE
  6:14:23,244 3:34,438 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
  6:18:09,235 3:50,501 SIDDHARTA - NAPOJ
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  6:22:27,289 3:16,166 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
  6:26:04,501 5:34,699 WHO - YOU BETTER YOU BE
  6:32:14,686 5:04,763 COLDPLAY - THE SCIENTIST
  6:37:19,449 3:53,721 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  6:41:29,401 3:25,868 ZEBRA DOTS - WALKING ON A CHANCE
  6:44:55,268 4:56,339 10 CC - DREADLOCK HOLIDAYS
  6:49:51,607 3:15,490 NORAH JONES - SUNRISE
  6:53:07,097 3:46,143 PRETENDERS - BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG
  6:57:42,304 3:54,692 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  7:03:54,036 3:53,246 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS & KYLIE MINOGUE - WHERE WILD 

ROSES GROW
  7:07:43,429 4:44,434 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  7:12:24,442 4:03,200 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  7:18:17,294 4:13,423 MICHAEL JACKSON - BEAT IT
  7:23:28,717 3:08,878 JACKIE DeSHANNON - WHAT THE WORLD NEEDS NOW IS LOVE
  7:26:31,294 3:57,028 MI2 - ODHAJAŠ
  7:30:59,062 1:49,330 JERRY LEE LEVIS - GREAT BALS OF FIRE
  7:33:26,743 3:44,673 TEXAS - INNER SMILE
  7:37:06,781 3:35,516 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
  7:42:08,819 3:35,919 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
  7:46:31,495 3:57,341 RICARDO FOGLI - STORIE DI TUTTI GIORNI
  7:50:28,835 3:26,362 NAZARETH - SUNSHINE
  7:53:47,655 2:43,591 LARA BARUCA - KO TE NI
  7:57:26,151 3:50,740 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  8:03:29,020 3:34,970 LADY ANTEBELLUM - JUST A KISS
  8:07:00,371 2:32,519 FRANK SINATRA - STRANGER IN THE NIGHT
  8:11:51,656 3:48,856 JUNE LODGE - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
  8:15:52,429 3:43,460 TOPLOADER - DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT
  8:20:25,199 3:09,908 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  8:23:33,076 3:45,020 NEK - LA VOGLIA CHE NON VORREI
  8:28:55,569 3:36,528 PAOLA & CHIARA - FESTIVAL
  8:32:41,900 3:55,942 LEVEL 42 - LESSONS IN LOVE
  8:36:30,331 3:33,988 LEO SAYER - MORE THAN I CAN SAY
  8:42:10,770 4:00,361 STADIO - UN GIORNO MI DIRAI
  8:46:41,617 3:39,455 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - SHIVER
  8:50:17,821 3:02,027 ALAN WALKER - SING ME TO SLEEP
  8:53:29,417 3:38,817 NINA PUŠLAR - POLJUB NA KLOPCI
  8:58:00,249 3:03,847 GEORGIE FAME - THE BALLAD OF BONNIE & CLYDE
  9:03:37,650 3:48,151 GUNS N' ROSES - SINCE I DON'T HAVE YOU
  9:07:21,910 3:15,427 NORAH JONES - SUNRISE
  9:10:39,106 3:28,739 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
  9:14:16,758 3:31,860 ELLA HENDERSON - GHOST
  9:18:20,241 3:31,199 NICKY JAM - HASTA EL AMANECER
  9:22:47,513 2:16,626 ANJA RUPEL & DAVOR GOBAC - KAKO BIH VOLIO DA SI TU
  9:25:02,088 4:24,857 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - POD OBLAKOM
  9:30:13,342 3:19,791 JOHN PAUL YOUNG - LOVE IS IN THE AIR
  9:37:33,796 4:19,811 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
  9:44:24,029 2:24,141 LINDA RONSTADT - IT'S SO EASY
  9:46:46,830 2:56,086 SLAĐANA & DADO - PRINCEZA
  9:49:55,059 4:04,202 RONAN KEATING - SHE BELIEVES IN ME
  9:53:55,209 3:47,140 BQL - MUZA
  9:58:18,409 2:17,514 DWIGHT YOAKAM - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE

  10:06:34,329 3:59,629 NELLY FURTADO & ZERO ASSOLUTO - ALL GOOD THINGS
  10:10:41,053 3:32,275 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
  10:15:37,073 4:07,706 KAMELEONI - KO BOM JAZ ODŠEL
  10:19:40,868 4:06,083 WEEKEND - EARNED IT
  10:25:37,752 3:13,207 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  10:28:44,547 4:18,142 ERIC CLAPTON - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
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  10:33:12,734 4:33,324 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - SUVIŠE SUZA U MOM PIVU
  10:41:03,670 3:39,002 DON MENTONI - DOBRA MRHA
  10:44:37,422 3:03,705 LAURA PAUSINI - IL MIO SBAGLIO PIU GRANDE
  10:47:47,569 4:02,742 TOM ODELL - ANOTHER LOVE
  10:52:47,041 3:45,885 LEELOOJAMAIS - NE ZAMERI MI
  10:56:29,031 3:46,362 KATY PERRY - UNCONDITIONALLY
  11:03:09,185 3:25,201 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  11:06:32,045 4:09,776 MASSIMO SAVIČ - PROKLETO DOBRO ZNAM
  11:11:03,169 3:14,699 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN
  11:14:52,636 3:57,073 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
  11:18:41,007 2:50,417 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
  11:21:39,417 3:33,571 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  11:25:11,088 3:37,918 APOLONIJA - KOVČEK SANJ
  11:35:08,521 3:42,541 JOVANOTTI - E NON HAI VISTO ANCORA NIENTE
  11:38:47,340 4:23,612 GOSSIP - PERFECT WORLD
  11:43:23,356 3:44,251 SUZANNE VEGA - TOM'S DINER
  11:46:57,326 3:20,308 TOM PETTY - YOU WRECK ME
  11:51:26,206 3:45,592 LETEČI ODRED - BEZ OBAVEZA
  11:55:16,861 3:19,862 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  11:58:35,140 2:36,657 SOFT CELL - TAINTED LOVE
  12:04:05,850 3:51,572 ANJA BAŠ - PUNCA IZ TVOJE ULICE
  12:09:29,876 3:57,461 JAMIROQUAI - SEVEN DAYS IN SUNNY JUNE
  12:13:49,271 3:31,430 JAMES BLUNT - YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL
  12:17:12,188 4:06,882 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  12:25:00,551 3:43,138 TOTO - I'LL BE OVER YOU
  12:30:01,909 3:09,817 ALEX VOLASKO - TVOJI NASMEHI
  12:33:17,410 3:07,795 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  12:36:42,327 3:36,737 NAUGHTY BOY & SAM SMITH - LA LA LA
  12:40:24,286 6:31,636 PINK FLOYD - MONEY
  12:47:07,356 3:20,849 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  12:51:32,673 3:41,408 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  12:56:04,914 4:09,547 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
  13:02:59,027 5:16,176 ZUCCHERO - OVERDOSE(D'AMORE)
  13:08:20,847 3:17,840 SEAL - KNOCK ON WOOD
  13:11:38,686 4:21,045 JARABE DE PALO - DIPENDE
  13:16:33,064 3:41,199 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
  13:21:54,612 2:45,592 BILLY RAY CYRUS - THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN'
  13:25:29,643 5:04,450 SANTANA & ANTHONY HAMILTON - TWISTED
  13:30:42,996 6:00,668 JAMIROQUAI - TALULLAH
  13:36:46,887 3:37,452 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  13:40:21,047 4:33,129 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  13:45:26,019 3:57,673 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  13:49:37,986 3:09,122 ATLANTA RHYTHM SECTION - SO IN TO YOU
  13:52:41,848 3:53,524 KYGO & WILL HEARD - NOTHING LEFT
  13:57:36,505 3:32,664 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  14:04:13,843 4:59,075 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  14:09:09,666 4:06,276 SEVERINA - BRAD PITT
  14:13:22,679 5:04,454 SANTANA & ANTHONY HAMILTON - TWISTED
  14:19:14,429 3:54,963 VAYA CON DIOS - LONELY FEELING
  14:23:58,395 3:25,251 SWEETSOLOGY - GREVA TJA
  14:27:46,312 3:49,790 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  14:31:49,135 3:18,249 SHY CARTER & ALEON CRATT - BRING IT BACK
  14:36:15,594 3:00,720 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  14:39:41,161 4:27,926 ŠANK ROCK - LJUBEZEN RESNICA ŽIVLJENJE
  14:44:13,799 3:19,062 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - HEY HEY WHAT CAN I DO
  14:47:25,589 3:34,270 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  14:52:10,000 3:40,216 LAURA PAUSINI - CON LA MUSICA ALLA RADIO
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  14:56:34,908 4:18,674 NINA - AKO KAŽEŠ DA ME VOLIŠ
  15:03:18,331 3:24,857 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ARABELLA
  15:06:56,822 3:17,778 ZARA LARSEN - LUSH LIFE
  15:10:13,141 3:25,211 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  15:13:40,291 3:09,671 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  15:17:33,681 3:51,949 TAYLOR SWIFT - LOVE STORY
  15:23:08,772 4:46,885 VAN MORRISON - CELTIC NEW YEAR
  15:27:52,186 3:26,183 TOM PETTY - AMERICAN GIRL
  15:31:19,457 3:27,962 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  15:34:45,977 3:35,721 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
  15:39:02,219 3:51,450 BRUNO MARS - LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN
  15:42:52,278 4:26,362 KYLIE MINOGUE - COME INTO MY WORLD
  15:47:27,488 4:28,428 2B - PRIVID
  15:51:53,864 2:36,527 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:54:55,670 4:37,318 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
  16:02:20,925 4:03,251 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  16:07:05,444 4:00,198 MUFF - BIT
  16:11:30,164 3:20,112 JOY DIVISION - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
  16:15:02,829 3:32,412 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
  16:18:33,557 3:09,619 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  16:22:36,586 4:20,792 ALIZEE - MOI LOLITA
  16:27:06,291 3:33,893 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  16:31:31,338 3:35,661 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  16:38:34,764 3:32,004 BAJAGA - NA VRHOVIMA PRSTIJU
  16:42:15,881 3:11,178 TINKARA KOVAČ - S TABO
  16:46:05,707 4:28,848 FOUR TOPS - LOCO IN ACAPULCO
  16:50:39,817 3:56,394 TRAVIS - CLOSER
  16:55:35,393 3:58,473 SONIQUE - SKY
  17:02:27,296 3:14,140 SMASHING PUMPKINS - DISARM
  17:05:53,021 3:00,290 BOB SINCLAR & RAFFAELA CARRA - FAR L'AMORE
  17:09:26,189 4:26,087 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  17:14:20,247 5:52,037 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  17:20:38,493 4:13,972 RADIOHEAD - HIGH AND DRY
  17:27:16,350 3:55,371 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  17:31:10,051 3:21,166 IRENE GHIOTTO - BACIAMI
  17:34:42,342 3:46,164 SIMPLY RED - IT'S ONLY LOVE
  17:39:38,760 3:36,779 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  17:43:52,970 4:08,352 SORAYA - STAY AWHILE
  17:48:11,373 3:29,566 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  17:52:23,803 3:13,145 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  17:56:24,945 3:38,780 CHESNEY HAWKS - I AM THE ONE AND ONLY
  18:02:16,561 2:02,734 MANU CHAO - JE NE T AIME PLUS
  18:04:19,294 5:09,907 MATIC MARENTIČ - ENAKI
  18:09:34,155 3:38,990 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  18:13:06,664 3:21,238 RENOIR - SKY
  18:16:43,096 3:31,769 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
  18:20:21,649 3:31,841 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
  18:23:48,917 3:34,560 GAL GJURIN - PESEM SVOBODE
  18:27:22,886 4:12,442 U2 - THE MIRACLE(OF JOEY RAMONE)
  18:31:51,522 3:34,200 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  18:35:19,302 3:20,257 CRAIG DAVID - WALKING AWAY
  18:38:34,697 3:18,689 MANOUCHE & KLEMEN KLEMEN - RAZPRODAJA
  18:42:06,838 3:57,573 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  18:46:01,720 3:02,997 AMY MACDONALD - THIS IS THE LIFE
  18:48:59,066 3:20,117 KELIS - TRICK ME
  18:52:27,156 3:39,355 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  18:56:53,534 4:27,495 CONNELS - 74-75
  19:01:13,487 3:18,159 PIXIES - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
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  19:04:38,869 4:50,145 BRYAN ADAMS - CUT'S LIKE A KNIFE
  19:09:20,642 3:39,471 PANDA - MORJE IN
  19:12:51,161 3:49,230 CLEAN BANDIT & LOUISA JOHNSON - TEARS
  19:16:43,564 4:35,268 FAITH HILL - FREE
  19:21:11,711 4:48,944 CHICAGO - 25 OR 6 TO 4
  19:26:00,654 4:27,573 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - GO GENTLE
  19:31:08,307 3:50,742 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  19:34:56,307 3:32,701 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  19:38:25,973 2:58,751 POGUES - SAYONARA
  19:42:09,064 4:43,636 BLONDIE - MARIA
  19:46:45,608 3:17,079 TABU - OBLAK ZA DVA
  19:50:16,840 3:34,262 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - THIS IS THE DAY
  19:53:48,379 3:36,790 BROKEN BELLS - AFTER THE DISCO
  19:57:46,511 3:05,323 ONE DIRECTION - DRAG ME DOWN
  20:00:51,834 3:18,732 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  20:04:10,566 3:57,670 LISA STANSFIELD - TREAT ME LIKE A WOMAN
  20:08:55,987 3:01,451 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  20:12:11,980 2:21,808 CURE - HEY YOU
  20:14:29,086 3:54,029 LIPPS INC - FUNKY TOWN
  20:18:31,747 3:09,447 SEBASTIJAN - TI SI TA
  20:21:40,214 3:35,032 FALL OUT BOYS - I DON'T CARE
  20:25:24,939 2:21,428 LITTLE RICHARD - TUTTI FRUTTI
  20:27:46,257 3:21,109 JESS GLYNNE - AIN'T GOT FAR TO GO
  20:31:11,260 2:53,772 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I LOVE ROCK'N ROLL
  20:34:04,420 3:25,041 PITBULL - BACK IN TIME
  20:37:38,575 3:18,520 BRITNEY SPEARS - TOXIC
  20:41:09,853 2:43,182 KATARINA MALA - CIAO CIAO
  20:44:00,690 3:11,562 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  20:47:10,220 2:56,102 LETEČI ODRED - POLICIJA TRENIRA STROGOČU
  20:50:26,154 3:04,909 BEATLES - TWIST AND SHOUT
  20:53:30,281 3:02,385 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
  20:56:42,259 3:07,208 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - GOOD DEEDS
  20:59:44,526 3:46,881 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  21:03:39,020 3:15,231 ALCAZAR - START THE FIRE
  21:06:54,170 3:51,293 NICKELBACK - SEX
  21:11:01,546 3:49,086 MADONNA - MATERIAL GIRL
  21:15:05,409 3:07,808 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  21:18:11,245 2:56,767 BRUNO MARS - TREASURE
  21:21:10,433 2:43,697 PARNI VALJAK - ONA JE TAKO PROKLETO MLADA
  21:24:16,453 4:05,833 MICHAEL JACKSON - BAD
  21:28:26,643 3:18,207 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - SONCE NABIJA
  21:31:59,344 3:54,399 RAM JAM - BLACK BETTY
  21:35:52,252 3:38,440 SNAP - RHYTM IS A DANCER
  21:39:45,476 3:25,667 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
  21:43:10,141 4:56,558 AVICII & ADAM LAMBERT - LAY ME DOWN
  21:48:26,918 2:54,030 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
  21:51:20,582 3:03,411 PARTY COLLECTIVE - ZING ZING
  21:54:30,505 4:54,793 NIRVANA - SMELLS LIKE TEEN SPIRIT
  21:59:42,351 3:48,153 BIJELO DUGME - ĐURĐEVDAN JE
  22:03:48,886 6:03,082 AEROSMITH - HOLE IN MY SOUL
  22:09:51,967 3:33,606 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  22:13:36,526 4:33,028 STEELY DAN - REELIN' IN THE YEARS
  22:18:13,179 3:55,445 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  22:22:08,623 3:48,158 SLOAN - THE OTHER MAN
  22:25:56,780 3:57,123 TOKIO HOTEL - HEILIG
  22:29:53,902 3:06,319 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - SUPERBOY
  22:33:05,033 3:07,793 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  22:36:12,825 3:28,707 PSYCHADELIC FURS - LOVE MY WAY
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  22:39:41,532 3:40,965 DIXIE CHICKS - WIDE OPEN SPACES
  22:43:22,497 3:46,949 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  22:47:09,446 4:27,374 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
  22:51:36,819 3:55,213 SHANIA TWAIN - DON'T
  22:55:32,031 4:52,142 TOTO - AFRICA
  23:00:28,900 3:23,467 DUKE DUMONT - OCEAN DRIVE
  23:03:52,367 5:01,736 TORI AMOS - CORNFLAKE GIRL
  23:08:54,102 2:56,758 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  23:12:04,935 3:09,774 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  23:15:14,709 4:17,586 JOSS STONE - SUPER DUPER LOVE
  23:19:32,294 3:37,585 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  23:23:09,878 3:34,286 STEVE MILLER BAND - THE JOKER
  23:26:44,163 3:08,534 SAUSAGES & MARKO HATLAK - POLETNA
  23:29:52,697 4:37,840 ERIC CLAPTON - I AIN'T GONNA STAND FOR IT
  23:34:35,332 3:10,553 BEE GEES - MORE THAN A WOMAN
  23:37:45,885 3:03,866 URGE OVERKILL - GIRL YOU'LL BE A WOMAN SOON
  23:40:49,751 3:36,897 GABRIELLE - STAY THE SAME
  23:44:26,647 2:44,192 SOUND ATTACK & SAMUEL LUCAS - POLETIVA DO NEBA
  23:47:20,710 4:52,464 EARTH WIND & FIRE - BOOGIE WONDERLAND
  23:52:13,174 3:12,932 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  23:55:26,105 4:07,592 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
  23:59:43,576 3:12,907 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME

9/10/2016

  2:56,482 4:22,292 ANJA RUPEL - MOJE SANJE
  7:18,774 4:55,242 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER

  12:14,015 3:14,178 CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
  15:38,774 3:31,222 PROCLAIMERS - I'M GONNA BE 500 MILES
  19:09,995 2:43,540 GOOD CHARLOTTE - I JUST WANNA LIVE
  22:17,227 4:18,318 ZMELKOOW - KLUB LJUDI Z RESNIMI TEŽAVAMI
  26:35,544 3:11,184 INGRID MICHAELSON - MAYBE
  29:46,727 3:42,457 NEIL YOUNG - HEY HEY MY MY(LIVE)
  33:35,532 3:44,579 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & FRIENDS - NISI PRVA
  37:20,110 3:26,760 DAVID GUETTA & USHER - WITHOUT YOU
  40:46,869 3:59,392 TAYLOR SWIFT - FEARLESS
  44:46,261 4:20,181 IGGY POP - CRY FOR LOVE
  49:18,010 3:51,552 IMANY - YOU WILL NEVER KNOW
  53:09,561 3:53,272 JAN PLESTENJAK - SI OK
  57:02,833 3:50,010 CARO EMERALD - BACK IT UP

  1:01:03,616 3:20,208 JOY DIVISION - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
  1:04:23,823 4:02,747 U2 - BEAUTIFUL DAY
  1:08:26,569 2:59,204 MEF - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  1:11:25,772 3:36,712 NAUGHTY BOY & SAM SMITH - LA LA LA
  1:15:14,046 4:20,222 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
  1:19:34,268 3:51,980 RADIOHEAD - CREEP
  1:23:45,643 3:45,970 JANEZ BONČINA BENČ - ABRAHAM
  1:27:31,613 3:56,608 ZZ TOP - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN
  1:31:38,954 3:52,353 HOOBASTANK - THE REASON
  1:35:31,307 4:21,537 ANA PUPEDAN - EROTIČNI SONG
  1:39:52,844 4:11,756 SERGE GAINSBOURG & BRIGITTE BARDOT - BONNIE & CLYDE
  1:44:04,599 3:19,665 MUSICAL YOUTH - PASS THE DUTCHIE
  1:47:36,789 4:22,216 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
  1:51:59,004 5:06,385 SPANDAU BALLET - I'LL FLY FOR YOU
  1:57:05,389 2:14,973 COLDPLAY - DON'T PANIC
  1:59:20,362 2:25,537 SHAKIRA - ADDICTED TO YOU
  2:02:06,609 4:11,585 IVANO FOSSATI - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
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  2:06:18,193 3:17,988 MADONNA - HUNG UP(RADIO VERSION)
  2:09:36,180 3:41,539 BOMBE - SREČEN
  2:13:17,719 4:18,233 JOE JACKSON - FOOLS IN LOVE
  2:17:48,439 4:06,169 DAFT PUNK & PHARELL WILLIAMS - GET LUCKY
  2:22:16,506 2:42,735 NE ME JUGAT & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - KAJ ME BRIGA
  2:24:59,241 4:17,020 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
  2:29:16,261 3:15,327 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
  2:32:57,014 3:55,325 CYNDI LAUPER - TIME AFTER TIME
  2:36:52,338 3:36,455 TINKARA KOVAČ - MOST
  2:40:28,793 4:34,353 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS
  2:45:21,972 4:27,843 DIRE STRAITS - SINGLEHANDED SAILOR
  2:49:49,815 4:05,000 AVICII - WAKE ME UP
  2:53:54,814 3:58,489 PETER TOSH - JOHNY B. GOODE
  2:57:53,302 4:08,652 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE COMES QUICKLY
  3:02:12,545 3:57,848 AVRIL LAVIGNE & CHAD KROEGER - LET ME GO
  3:06:10,392 3:58,885 SMITHS - THERE IS A LIGHT THAT NEVER GOES OUT
  3:10:09,276 3:31,647 EVA ČERNE - LE SANJE
  3:13:40,922 4:25,609 KATHY MATTEA - TROUBLE WITH ANGELS
  3:18:18,085 4:09,895 ROBERT PALMER - SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE
  3:22:27,608 3:45,255 TABU - NEKOČ NEKJE
  3:26:12,863 4:19,804 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
  3:30:43,259 2:44,867 KATE NASH - SHIT SONG
  3:33:28,125 3:46,137 QUARTERFLASH - HARDEN MY HEART
  3:37:14,261 3:29,536 JADRANKA JURAS & EDO MAAJKA - NE ZASLUŽ'Š SI ME
  3:41:04,490 3:43,661 JAMIROQUAI - LOVE FOOLOSOPHY
  3:44:48,150 4:22,229 GARRY RAFFERTY - RIGHT DOWN THE LINE
  3:49:23,977 4:28,430 2B - PRIVID
  3:53:59,224 2:36,551 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:56:44,154 3:58,274 ANA OXA - LUPI SOLITARI
  4:00:58,477 3:25,301 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
  4:04:23,777 3:39,000 JONNY LANG - BUMP IN THE ROAD
  4:07:58,756 2:33,244 KAISER CHIEFS - REMEMBER YOU'RE A GIRL
  4:10:31,999 4:55,352 OLIVIJA - BREZ SRAMU IN BREZ STRAHU
  4:15:33,694 3:14,546 ABBA - SOS
  4:18:48,239 3:34,032 ALYA - MOJA PESEM
  4:22:56,194 3:47,560 BEATLES - LET IT BE
  4:26:43,753 3:25,827 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
  4:30:34,993 3:22,133 NINA PUŠLAR - ODHAJAM Z VETROM
  4:33:57,125 3:28,063 ADELE - CHASING PAVEMENTS
  4:37:25,187 4:13,386 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY
  4:41:38,572 3:49,958 PINK - TRUE LOVE
  4:45:38,205 4:43,226 ANNIE LENNOX - THIN LINE BETWEEN LOVE AND HATE
  4:50:21,430 4:09,630 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
  4:54:31,059 2:05,591 OASIS - SONGBIRD
  4:56:36,649 3:30,213 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
  5:00:13,172 4:07,725 PETER FRAMPTON - I'M IN YOU
  5:04:20,896 5:06,386 SPANDAU BALLET - I'LL FLY FOR YOU
  5:09:27,280 3:21,419 DAN D & LJUDSKA FRONTA - KOZLAM
  5:12:48,698 4:49,301 GLORIA ESTEFAN - OYE MI CANTO
  5:17:48,705 2:34,215 KATARINA MALA - ZNUCANA
  5:20:22,919 3:18,173 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEART BEAT
  5:23:41,092 3:39,202 MILEY CYRUS - WRECKING BALL
  5:27:20,293 4:27,896 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
  5:32:04,220 4:24,795 MI2 - ODHAJAŠ
  5:36:29,014 4:22,629 JOHN MAYER - PERFECTLY LONELY
  5:40:51,642 3:53,164 WANG CHUNG - DANCE HALL DAYS
  5:44:44,806 4:33,030 MATT BIANCO - ORDINARY DAY
  5:49:27,490 2:31,431 MELODROM - BREZ BESED
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  5:51:58,916 3:58,113 GAVIN DEGRAW - CHARIOT
  5:55:57,027 5:01,875 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE WITH YOU
  6:00:58,901 3:37,858 MELANIE FIONA - GIVE IT TO ME RIGHT
  6:04:47,342 4:23,318 AARON NEVILLE & ROBIE ROBERTSON - CRAZY LOVE
  6:09:10,659 4:29,727 38 SPECIAL - HOLD ON LOOSELY
  6:13:53,519 4:50,702 4 NON BLONDES - WHAT'S UP
  6:18:55,765 3:34,606 FLYING BURRITO BROS - HOT BURRITO NO.1
  6:22:57,917 3:53,845 TAYLOR SWIFT - THE OTHER SIDE OF THE DOOR
  6:26:51,761 3:18,635 KALAMARI & PRIJATELJI - DOBRO JUTRO
  6:30:24,457 2:53,003 ZZ TOP - WAITN' FOR THE BUS
  6:33:17,459 3:29,002 KIM WILDE - LOVE BLONDE
  6:36:46,461 3:32,723 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  6:40:24,510 4:28,522 JENNIFER LOPEZ - QUE HICISTE
  6:45:04,023 4:57,836 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV
  6:50:01,858 4:49,743 RY COODER - WHY DON'T YOU TRY ME
  6:54:51,600 4:27,497 2 PAC - CHANGES
  6:59:55,693 4:24,535 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  7:04:27,852 3:36,517 ADRIAN GURVITZ - CLASSIC
  7:08:04,369 3:38,859 ONE REPUBLIC - STOP AND STARE
  7:12:41,986 4:16,255 SIDDHARTA - NOGOMETNA HIMNA - DVIGA SLOVENIJA ZASTAVE
  7:16:58,241 3:44,757 K. D. LANG - MISS CHATELAINE
  7:22:21,700 3:01,199 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - TO SE GOVORI
  7:25:22,899 3:30,579 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  7:28:53,477 3:55,460 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - SOMEBODY'S ME
  7:33:56,659 4:06,798 AL JARREAU - BREAKIN' AWAY
  7:38:45,020 3:13,698 ANIKA HORVAT - KO GRE TVOJA POT OD TOD
  7:42:16,692 3:40,499 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
  7:47:07,291 5:35,745 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  7:52:40,605 3:28,830 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  7:56:58,380 3:09,448 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  8:03:56,332 4:12,314 LAID BACK - SUNSHINE REAGGE
  8:08:07,135 4:02,740 IZTOK MLAKAR - VANDIMA
  8:12:50,777 3:46,445 GU GU - MI MAMO SE FAJN
  8:16:37,221 3:51,939 TAYLOR SWIFT - LOVE STORY
  8:21:03,977 3:57,863 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - MISUNDERSTOOD
  8:27:32,062 3:04,977 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  8:30:53,425 3:18,495 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
  8:35:36,988 2:59,687 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
  8:39:00,715 2:46,126 J. J. CALE - CITY GIRLS
  8:41:46,841 3:33,373 ALIENS - NA KRIŽIŠČU CEST NA KRASU IN VMES
  8:45:26,958 3:36,290 RICHARD HAWLEY - TONIGHT THE STREETS ARE OURS
  8:49:20,769 3:40,318 STEVIE WONDER - PART TIME LOVER
  8:53:36,711 3:52,716 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
  8:57:29,286 3:08,531 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  9:02:51,985 4:02,736 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  9:06:54,721 3:33,168 IGGY POP - SEA OF LOVE
  9:11:48,080 2:50,868 DIONE WARWICK - WALK ON BY
  9:14:38,947 3:15,652 DAVID GUETTA & CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLS - WOULD I 

LIE TO YOU
  9:19:26,004 3:19,914 ČUDEŽNA POLJA - POŠTAR ZVONI SAMO DVAKRAT
  9:23:26,546 3:30,302 TRAVIS - LOVE WILL COME THROUGH
  9:27:40,817 3:12,777 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
  9:35:05,304 3:55,462 MI2 - BELI GRAD
  9:41:05,846 3:22,707 OLLY MURS - DEAR DARLIN
  9:44:28,553 3:45,880 KARMEN STAVEC - NA SONČNI STRANI
  9:49:18,068 3:53,818 TOTO - HOLD THE LINE
  9:53:32,231 4:35,641 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
  9:58:07,872 3:25,508 MATIA BAZAR - SOLO TU
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  10:03:15,618 4:22,943 CHRIS REA - THE ROAD TO HELL
  10:07:38,560 3:51,837 CAROLE KING - IT'S TOO LATE
  10:11:35,060 2:38,707 FOUR TOPS - I CAN'T HELP MYSELF
  10:14:13,535 2:54,821 BEPOP - NE SEKIRAJ SE
  10:17:40,155 4:06,625 DAVOR RADOLFI & RITMO LOCO - OD PAGA DO PALAGRUŽE
  10:21:58,653 2:14,120 ADRIANO CELENTANO - SEI RIMASTA SOLA
  10:24:24,587 3:11,495 TANJA ŽAGAR - TRAVA
  10:27:34,602 3:30,179 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
  10:31:13,515 4:30,603 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  10:35:47,238 4:19,476 KLAPA RIŠPET - FALIŠ MI
  10:40:05,555 3:47,958 TOMISLAV BRALIČ & KLAPA INTRADE - NE MOGU TE PRESTAT 

LJUBIT
  10:43:52,052 3:38,627 KLAPA KAMPANEL - NEDODIRLJIVA
  10:48:24,859 3:09,427 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
  10:51:33,706 3:53,266 ANS VIKEND - MOJ DAN
  10:55:26,972 3:03,835 ANS ZAKA' PA NE - MA DAJ NE BLUZI
  11:06:02,116 2:52,799 SONJA GABRŠČEK - SONJA IN ANDREJ
  11:09:00,783 3:27,825 ATOMIK HARMONIK - HOP MARINKA
  11:16:28,225 4:14,092 ATOMIK HARMONIK - OD HR'MA DO HR'MA
  11:22:36,921 3:33,990 ATOMIK HARMONIK - TRAKTOR POLKA
  11:28:45,740 3:22,328 ATOMIK HARMONIK - SKOČI-PLANICA SONG
  11:35:38,481 3:33,020 ATOMIK HARMONIK - MORNARIČ
  11:39:38,633 3:55,469 DON JUAN - POVRNEM SE ČEZ LETO DNI
  11:46:43,296 3:34,356 ANS VRTNICA - BELA LADJA
  11:50:15,962 2:48,135 ANS TONIJA VERDERBERJA - REKA NAJINE LJUBEZNI
  11:53:03,246 4:09,786 GERALD JOLING - NO MORE BOLEROS
  11:57:32,791 4:54,823 TEREZA KESOVIJA - NONO MOJ DOBRI NONO
  12:04:46,079 5:11,360 MEF - ZA ZMERAJ
  12:09:56,738 2:55,167 ANS JELEN - MOJA NOTRANJSKA
  12:13:25,396 3:17,633 ANS MLADI GAMSI - DEJ POVEJ
  12:16:43,029 3:17,794 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  12:20:23,620 3:50,062 ANS BITENC - TAKE MAME NIMA SVET
  12:24:11,838 3:33,976 ANS ŠTRK - ŽELIM SI ŽELIM
  12:28:44,714 5:08,595 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - SAM BREZ TEBE
  12:33:52,402 2:13,774 ANS PETRA FINKA - TRI LETA SEM JO ČAKAL
  12:36:13,159 2:36,947 ANS BRATOV AVSENIK - TAM KJER MURKE CVETO
  12:38:48,705 4:14,808 MARKO VOZELJ - OLJKE ROŽMARIN IN SOL
  12:43:12,611 3:06,604 ANS INTERVAL - ABRAHAMKA
  12:46:19,016 3:04,791 ANS JELEN - STARI MLIN
  12:49:22,251 4:24,264 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - LEDENE ROŽE
  12:54:24,638 2:52,093 ANS MALIBU - MI PRIMORCI(NARODNOZABAVNA)
  12:58:05,835 2:45,192 SIMONA WEISS - VZELA SEM SI ŠTAJERCA
  13:03:13,761 4:49,651 JOE COCKER - DIFERENT ROADS
  13:07:54,767 4:02,890 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  13:12:35,785 3:00,685 NEISHA - PLANET ZA ZADET
  13:15:36,469 3:01,459 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  13:18:46,554 3:45,380 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  13:23:12,586 4:30,412 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
  13:27:42,997 4:16,837 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - TURN BACK THE CLOCK
  13:32:24,819 3:54,997 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  13:36:19,815 3:12,918 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  13:39:32,733 3:14,640 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
  13:42:59,560 3:32,772 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  13:47:05,168 5:47,714 ROBERT PALMER - MERCY MERCY ME/I WANT YOU
  13:53:02,560 4:26,736 ALAN PARSONS - EYE IN THE SKY
  13:58:22,608 4:27,664 BOHEM - ROMANCA
  14:05:34,446 4:09,785 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
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  14:09:44,231 3:52,865 MUSE - UNDISCLOSED DESIRES
  14:13:37,096 3:34,220 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  14:17:50,408 4:22,710 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
  14:22:13,118 4:26,977 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
  14:27:26,048 2:29,556 ELTON JOHN - YELLOW RIVER
  14:31:16,727 2:54,919 BEE GEES - TO LOVE SOMEBODY
  14:34:06,129 2:36,956 GERRY & PEACEMAKERS - YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE
  14:36:53,389 2:39,120 JOE DOLAN - MAKE ME AN ISLAND
  14:40:14,684 3:07,247 PETULA CLARK - DOWNTOWN
  14:43:34,219 3:39,775 NECA FALK - PRVA LJUBEZEN
  14:47:47,410 2:25,086 BOBBY VEE - TAKE GOOD CARE OF MY BABY
  14:50:22,147 5:08,308 IVICA PERCL - PROTESTNA PJESMA
  14:55:44,895 4:26,198 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - DIRTY PAWS
  15:02:35,292 4:04,908 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  15:07:42,370 4:20,432 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  15:11:58,391 3:11,582 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  15:15:22,220 3:28,130 NEK - CON UN MA E CON UN SE
  15:18:44,478 2:58,602 TONY CETINSKI - NEBO IZNAD NAS
  15:23:04,276 3:59,377 QUEEN - FRIENDS WILL BE FRIENDS
  15:26:55,694 3:55,553 SAM BROWN - STOP
  15:30:53,317 3:35,463 SIMPLY RED - MY PERFECT LOVE
  15:34:32,924 4:03,471 NICK CAVE & PJ HARVEY - HENRY LEE
  15:38:41,455 2:27,771 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  15:41:41,797 4:20,078 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  15:46:13,104 4:28,411 2B - PRIVID
  15:50:40,176 2:36,512 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:53:22,992 3:09,110 TOM PETTY - WILDFLOWERS
  15:57:14,196 3:06,108 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  16:02:42,157 4:02,572 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  16:07:03,734 3:59,853 ROLLING STONES - FOOL TO CRY
  16:11:05,351 4:39,699 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
  16:16:32,334 3:52,935 NUŠA DERENDA - V OGENJ ZDAJ OBLECI ME
  16:21:22,159 4:06,197 MATIA BAZAR - MESSAGGIO D'AMORE
  16:25:25,657 4:56,597 MYLENE FARMER - DESENCHANTEE
  16:30:50,316 4:01,789 GWEN STEFANI - THE SWEET ESCAPE
  16:36:55,565 3:21,673 EMIR & FROZEN CAMELS & DULE - NACRTAJ MI LJUBAV
  16:40:28,763 3:48,131 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
  16:44:55,631 4:27,348 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
  16:51:23,116 4:27,038 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
  16:55:57,444 4:32,853 BON JOVI - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT
  17:02:51,164 4:01,875 DES'REE - YOU GOTTA BE
  17:06:59,633 5:39,261 PARNI VALJAK - NAKON SVIH GODINA
  17:12:34,994 3:03,891 MEF & NOB - NAJBOLJŠA LETA
  17:15:43,391 4:29,442 LUNAPOP - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
  17:20:05,695 4:31,395 U2 - I STILL HAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING FOR
  17:26:23,474 3:38,949 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  17:29:59,535 3:27,081 DWIGHT YOAKAM - LET'S WORK TOGETHER
  17:33:35,320 3:09,064 POLONA - YIN - YANG
  17:37:22,240 4:56,873 JOVANOTTI - TI SPOSERO
  17:42:21,473 3:25,572 BLUE - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD
  17:46:17,207 3:42,678 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - OGNJENI OBROČ
  17:51:24,173 4:08,449 ANJA RUPEL - BREZ LJUBEZNI
  17:56:22,125 3:30,064 CALIFORNIA - LEDENA PTICA
  18:03:00,588 3:10,947 BENT FABRIC - EVERYTIME
  18:06:15,639 3:07,359 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - HOMESICK
  18:09:20,264 3:21,752 BANHOF - KAKO JE TO LEPO
  18:12:42,015 3:01,947 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  18:16:10,499 3:44,628 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA

Stran 140



10-2016
  18:20:06,781 3:15,732 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  18:23:44,691 3:06,131 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  18:27:04,505 3:16,568 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  18:30:36,856 3:13,199 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  18:34:00,530 4:09,703 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  18:38:21,845 3:27,960 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  18:42:08,207 3:41,421 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  18:46:09,274 3:12,838 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  18:49:32,725 2:43,587 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  18:52:37,715 3:13,468 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  18:56:06,685 3:32,121 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  18:59:54,204 3:05,762 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  19:03:10,559 5:00,447 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  19:08:25,277 3:34,262 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  19:12:16,123 3:24,228 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  19:16:10,975 4:28,427 2B - PRIVID
  19:20:49,664 4:02,674 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  19:25:07,189 2:36,517 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  19:28:02,620 3:28,859 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  19:32:08,801 3:37,910 HOOVERPHONICS - MAD ABOUT YOU
  19:35:43,039 3:47,140 BQL - MUZA
  19:39:28,687 3:28,359 QUARTERFLASH - TAKE ME TO HEART
  19:43:00,687 3:44,274 BILLY IDOL - CHERIE
  19:46:39,255 3:16,673 MEF & NOB - GLUH IN SLEP
  19:49:50,266 4:07,602 ROLLING STONES - KEYS TO YOUR LOVE
  19:54:04,429 4:00,354 STADIO - UN GIORNO MI DIRAI
  19:58:00,732 4:00,271 MUFF - BIT
  20:02:01,003 3:32,416 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
  20:05:52,234 3:50,658 TAMIA - SO INTO YOU
  20:09:42,892 3:29,506 NERON - POGREŠAM TE
  20:13:33,057 3:00,169 SMASH MOUTH - I'M A BELIEVER
  20:16:33,226 3:24,267 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  20:19:57,493 3:50,777 VILLE VALLO & NATALIA AVELON - SUMMER WINE
  20:23:58,632 3:58,909 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
  20:27:57,540 4:30,506 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - SIGN YOUR NAME
  20:32:53,467 3:43,243 ŠANK ROCK - V BALADO SPREMENJEN
  20:36:42,213 3:49,205 TONY CETINSKI - ZAR TO MALO JE
  20:40:31,418 3:13,177 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  20:43:51,219 3:36,472 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  20:47:46,515 6:36,113 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  20:54:22,628 3:35,883 SURVIVOR - IS THIS LOVE
  20:57:58,511 3:42,444 NICKELBACK - LULLABY
  21:01:47,290 3:11,638 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  21:04:58,927 4:34,978 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
  21:09:33,905 3:33,547 VLADO KRESLIN - PREDEN ZASPIM
  21:13:19,636 4:14,698 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
  21:17:34,334 6:28,234 U2 - ALL I WANT IS YOU
  21:24:18,603 3:42,787 BON JOVI - IT'S MY LIFE
  21:32:04,038 3:37,501 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  21:36:09,094 3:48,364 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  21:40:08,159 2:44,749 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & NICOLE KIDMAN - SOMETHING STUPID
  21:43:13,580 4:25,540 PRETENDERS - HYMN TO HER
  21:47:39,120 5:12,820 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  21:53:05,993 2:49,957 ZAZ - LA FEE
  21:55:55,950 3:25,919 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  21:59:28,506 3:01,988 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  22:02:49,276 5:49,981 BRYAN ADAMS - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
  22:08:39,257 4:31,223 MAGNIFICO - L'AMOUR TOUJOUR
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  22:13:21,425 2:12,977 BLONDIE - DENIS
  22:15:34,401 3:17,014 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
  22:19:01,075 2:09,599 DRAKE & WIZKID & KYLA - ONE DANCE
  22:21:10,673 3:26,532 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  22:24:37,204 3:50,369 BORT ROSS - MOJA JUTRA
  22:28:27,572 3:54,909 BINO - MAMA LEONE
  22:32:33,231 3:14,377 INXS - MYSTIFY
  22:39:13,847 3:16,217 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
  22:42:30,063 3:02,037 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  22:45:32,100 4:17,382 PARNI VALJAK - SAMO TI(NORMA BELLE)
  22:49:49,481 3:37,259 KIM CARNES - BETTE DAVIS EYES
  22:53:26,739 4:31,049 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
  22:57:57,788 4:03,200 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  23:02:07,053 4:21,875 BLACK EYED PEAS & SERGIO MENDEZ - MAS QUE NADA
  23:06:28,927 3:18,959 SCRIPT & WILL I AM - HALL OF FAME
  23:09:47,885 3:37,088 BILBI - KAJ PA TI
  23:13:39,043 3:19,416 THIN LIZZY - DANCIN' IN THE MOONLIGHT
  23:16:58,459 4:32,963 BON JOVI - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT
  23:25:25,471 3:13,787 BIG FOOT MAMA & NINA KAY - KRATEK STIK(AKUST)
  23:28:39,257 3:41,925 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  23:32:24,584 4:54,266 OSIBISA - SUNSHINE DAY
  23:37:18,849 3:44,550 GEORGE MICHAEL - TOO FUNKY
  23:41:03,398 3:46,189 RAFFAELLA CARRA - TANTI AUGURI
  23:44:49,586 3:47,532 TONY CETINSKI - ZBOGOM ODLAZIM
  23:48:43,181 3:38,052 NICKELBACK - WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR
  23:52:21,232 2:41,725 NIET - RAD IMAM DEŽ
  23:55:02,956 3:06,809 MEGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
  23:58:17,138 2:38,658 ALVIN STARDUST - PRETEND
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  0:55,795 4:07,166 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY
  5:02,960 4:38,151 LEONART - NOV DAN
  9:41,111 3:33,193 IDOLI - ČOKOLADA

  13:14,303 2:51,908 VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
  16:17,745 3:21,869 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M GOING DOWN
  19:39,613 3:39,266 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - INTO THE NIGHT
  23:36,495 3:27,307 NEISHA - VISOKO NAD OBLAKI
  27:03,802 3:50,909 SIMPLY RED - A NEW FLAME
  31:05,440 2:50,326 OFFSPRING - WHY DON'T YOU GET A JOB
  33:55,765 3:20,323 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
  37:16,087 3:49,993 SEVERINA - DOBRODOŠAO U KLUB
  41:06,079 2:33,871 VLADO KRESLIN - TVOJE JUTRO
  43:39,949 3:44,051 BLUE OYSTER CULT - DON'T FEAR THE REAPER
  47:38,046 4:05,996 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
  51:44,041 2:55,487 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - MOJA MOJA
  54:39,528 2:57,328 TOM JONES - GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
  57:36,856 3:29,318 IVANA KINDL - LJUBAV

  1:01:22,200 3:48,581 NENA - 99 LUFTBALLONS
  1:05:10,781 3:55,997 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
  1:09:06,777 4:08,083 BRANDON FLOWERS - CROSSFIRE
  1:13:14,859 2:44,877 POLICE - CAN'T STAND LOSING YOU
  1:16:13,787 4:19,161 MARY J BLIGE & U2 - ONE
  1:20:48,285 3:50,145 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ZEPHYR SONG
  1:24:38,429 4:32,350 FLIRT - NJENA BALADA
  1:29:10,779 3:08,378 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  1:32:35,201 4:35,359 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
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  1:37:10,560 4:37,354 NEW RADICALS - YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
  1:41:47,913 3:54,699 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:46:01,416 2:51,193 MAGNIFICO - GOSPOD TEŽKO SEM PONIŽEN
  1:48:52,609 3:22,869 SHERYL CROW - SOAK UP THE SUN
  1:52:15,478 4:00,734 BON JOVI - WE WEREN'T BORN TO FOLLOW
  1:56:16,212 2:48,181 PAT BENATAR - HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT
  1:59:04,393 3:25,502 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - WILD NIGHT
  2:02:55,291 3:19,070 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  2:06:14,360 3:02,314 FRANKIE MILLER - DARLIN'
  2:09:16,674 4:50,920 MICHAEL JACKSON - THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL
  2:14:07,593 3:55,141 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  2:18:21,546 3:24,230 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  2:22:05,760 4:03,506 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
  2:26:09,266 3:15,864 RYAN PARIS - DOLCE VITA
  2:29:25,129 4:30,810 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME
  2:34:06,533 4:12,247 SEAL - FLY LIKE AN EAGLE
  2:38:18,779 3:36,571 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  2:41:55,349 3:19,573 RITA ORA - POISON
  2:45:21,228 3:13,482 LANA JURČEVIČ - LUDO LJETO
  2:48:34,709 3:51,842 JOSEPH ARTHUR - YOU'RE SO TRUE
  2:52:26,550 3:52,541 GAZEBO - LUNATIC
  2:56:19,090 4:43,863 BIG COUNTRY - KING OF EMOTION
  3:01:14,495 4:59,977 TALKING HEADS - TAKE ME TO THE RIVER
  3:06:14,471 4:22,386 TRAVIS - WHY DOES IT ALWAYS RAIN ON ME
  3:10:36,856 2:59,896 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
  3:13:36,751 3:41,642 ROD STEWART - SHE MAKES ME HAPPY
  3:17:23,910 3:14,753 SIMPLY RED - SUNRISE
  3:20:38,662 3:58,541 PETER TOSH - JOHNY B. GOODE
  3:24:37,203 4:23,024 BIG COUNTRY - LOOK AWAY
  3:29:00,226 3:16,479 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
  3:32:30,768 3:43,817 MARAAYA - LOVIN' ME
  3:36:14,584 3:40,067 LOS LONELY BOYS - HEAVEN
  3:39:54,650 3:53,984 BILLIE MYERS - YOU SEND ME FLYING
  3:43:55,298 3:43,293 OMC - HOW BIZARRE
  3:47:52,210 4:28,451 2B - PRIVID
  3:52:27,462 2:36,567 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  3:55:12,392 2:44,445 BIG FOOT MAMA - UŽITEK NA REPLAY
  3:57:56,837 4:25,895 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  4:02:29,067 3:54,536 LENE MARLIN - HOW WOULD IT BE
  4:06:23,602 4:26,417 ZUCCHERO & PAUL YOUNG - SENZA UNA DONNA(WITHOUT A 

WOMAN)
  4:10:50,018 3:30,885 CHRIS REA - ALL SUMMER LONG
  4:14:20,902 4:49,659 JOE COCKER - DIFERENT ROADS
  4:19:21,307 3:42,700 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
  4:23:26,146 3:54,460 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  4:27:20,606 3:40,471 AVIA BAND - ZEMLJA PLEŠE
  4:31:07,735 3:11,685 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  4:34:19,420 4:32,611 LENNY KRAVITZ - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
  4:38:52,030 2:55,484 BELINDA CARLISLE - CALIFORNIA
  4:41:47,514 3:28,371 DIRE STRAITS - TWISTING BY THE POOL
  4:45:28,392 4:23,968 ZMELKOOW - BIT
  4:49:52,359 3:05,204 REBECCA FERGUSON - BACKTRACK
  4:52:57,562 4:14,502 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA - JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS
  4:57:12,063 3:55,570 SAM SMITH - I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE
  5:01:18,198 3:25,775 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  5:04:43,972 3:29,448 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
  5:08:13,419 3:32,549 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
  5:11:45,967 4:50,478 BEE GEES - TOO MUCH HEAVEN
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  5:16:47,980 4:04,364 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - U MOM ZAGRLJAJU
  5:20:52,343 3:53,796 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  5:24:46,138 3:08,318 MAROON 5 - MAPS
  5:27:54,455 3:48,439 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN CUORE CON LE ALI
  5:31:56,949 3:50,714 LEONA LEWIS - BETTER IN TIME
  5:35:47,662 4:10,746 SIDDHARTA - TRIA
  5:39:58,407 3:37,217 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
  5:43:35,623 4:11,360 CHRIS REA - LET'S DANCE
  5:47:54,646 3:35,001 GABRIELLE - DREAMS
  5:51:41,812 3:14,129 SMASHING PUMPKINS - DISARM
  5:55:05,894 4:23,481 BILLY IDOL - DON'T NEED A GUN
  6:02:13,274 3:42,480 NOVI FOSILI - MILENA
  6:06:07,529 4:05,724 PRINCE - CREAM
  6:11:26,980 3:24,962 MUNGO JERRY - IN THE SUMMERTIME
  6:14:51,912 3:35,414 TABU - OBLAK ZA DVA
  6:20:18,664 2:49,143 RACHEL PLATTEN - BETTER PLACE
  6:23:13,113 3:49,968 TRAIN & ASHLEY MONROE - BRUISES
  6:28:02,630 4:33,935 MUMFORD & SONS - I WILL WAIT
  6:34:00,713 3:52,923 JAN PLESTENJAK - AMORE MIO
  6:38:52,931 4:06,481 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - NUOVI EROI
  6:43:03,328 4:28,272 DIRE STRAITS - CALLING ELVIS
  6:48:36,826 3:06,838 DAMIR AVDIČ - KOME
  6:51:49,109 3:29,298 ALEX VOLASKO - PESEM IN POLJUB
  6:55:34,268 3:15,244 JESSIE J & ARIANA GRANDE & NICKI MINAJ - BANG BANG
  7:02:46,938 4:27,144 MARK RONSON & BRUNO MARS - UPTOWN FUNK
  7:07:37,339 3:48,841 NICKELBACK - PHOTOGRAPHS
  7:11:33,551 3:53,514 KYGO & WILL HEARD - NOTHING LEFT
  7:16:01,675 2:39,156 TEMPTATIONS - SUGAR PIE HONEY BUNCH
  7:18:38,936 3:25,110 LUNAPOP - VESPA 50 SPECIAL
  7:22:19,547 4:09,043 TOŠE PROESKI - PRATIM TE
  7:26:38,772 3:22,563 KINGS OF LEON - SEX ON FIRE
  7:31:49,726 3:26,638 KRISTINA OBERŽAN & MATEVŽ ŠALEHAR-HAMO - ZATO ŽIVIM
  7:35:58,626 3:58,724 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  7:40:51,077 4:11,220 STING - IF YOU LOVE SOMEBODY SET THEM FREE
  7:49:33,505 4:59,727 DAVID LEE ROTH - JUST A GIGOLO
  7:54:47,303 3:04,671 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY TO LOVE
  8:01:44,303 4:02,904 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  8:06:43,512 3:55,102 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  8:12:14,290 3:51,473 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
  8:16:33,080 4:08,552 HAIM - FALLING
  8:20:59,541 4:23,626 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
  8:26:12,212 4:39,824 BIJELO DUGME - NAKON SVIH OVIH GODINA
  8:31:49,937 3:47,407 CROWDED HOUSE - DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER
  8:36:23,691 3:21,356 DITKA - DRUGI BREG ŽELJA
  8:40:02,833 4:03,491 PARSON JAMES - TEMPLE
  8:44:37,302 4:13,555 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS
  8:48:54,196 3:00,812 RUSLANA - WILD DANCE
  8:52:45,284 3:33,433 BEACH BOYS - GOOD VIBRATIONS
  8:56:30,927 3:30,621 TEXAS - BLACK EYED BOY
  9:03:34,521 4:13,727 PHIL COLLINS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
  9:07:54,076 4:46,881 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  9:13:24,189 5:04,060 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAŽI
  9:19:02,166 2:58,878 MAJA KEUC - ZMOREM
  9:22:37,516 3:25,163 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  9:26:37,869 4:00,774 GABRIELLE APLIN - THE POWER OF LOVE
  9:32:48,257 4:11,529 PANDA - NORO
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  9:39:41,171 3:58,475 AMY WINEHOUSE - BACK TO BLACK
  9:43:39,645 3:21,564 JANE'S ADDICTION - BEEN CAUGHT STEALING
  9:47:01,206 4:39,315 BLACK UHURU - COLOURBLIND AFAIR
  9:51:34,515 4:27,124 MARCELLA BELLA - DOLCE LUNA
  9:57:50,451 3:44,581 TANGELS - TO JE MOJ DAN

  10:03:27,318 3:55,686 3 DOORS DOWN - LET ME GO
  10:07:44,825 4:14,363 BRUNO MARS - IT WILL RAIN
  10:12:01,506 3:05,734 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  10:16:12,748 3:21,913 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - I REALLY LIKE YOU
  10:20:16,151 4:27,856 BON JOVI - I'LL DIE FOR YOU
  10:24:40,426 4:32,328 U2 - STARING AT THE SUN
  10:29:15,588 3:37,840 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  10:32:51,682 3:38,890 CALVIN HARRIS & RIHANNA - THIS IS WHAT YOU CAME FOR
  10:37:11,903 3:43,297 GREEN DAY - STILL BREATHING
  10:40:54,369 3:58,799 COLBIE CAILLAT - YOU GOT ME
  10:45:56,599 4:34,566 GIBONNI - ZA LJUBAV IZGORIT
  10:51:25,586 3:44,907 FRANCESCO RENGA - REGINA TRISTE
  10:55:22,083 4:54,610 DONNA SUMMER - BAD GIRLS
  11:02:05,191 3:28,983 LA BOUCHE - FALLING IN LOVE
  11:06:41,065 2:55,135 MANUELLA - BLUE AND RED
  11:09:33,934 2:55,858 ALVARO SOLER - EL MISMO SOL
  11:12:49,814 3:21,582 ELLE KING - EX'S & OH'S
  11:16:36,656 5:33,493 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
  11:22:51,619 3:31,115 PROCLAIMERS - I'M GONNA BE 500 MILES
  11:26:38,897 5:38,581 MICHAEL JACKSON - YOU ARE NOT ALONE
  11:32:17,774 3:40,330 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  11:36:14,500 5:58,370 REM - MAN ON THE MOON
  11:42:09,621 4:02,408 VESNA PISAROVIČ - NEKA LJUDI GOVORE
  11:46:25,028 3:24,568 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  11:51:01,876 3:48,718 TAYLOR SWIFT - MINE
  11:56:14,781 3:23,787 MEN AT WORK - DOWN UNDER
  12:01:55,450 3:35,986 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - GENIE IN A BOTTLE
  12:05:29,412 4:23,384 ZUCCHERO & MOUSE T - ILL GRANDE BABOOMBA
  12:09:44,330 4:26,273 MATIC MARENTIČ - PROFESOR
  12:14:42,126 4:33,546 MADONNA - DON'T TELL ME
  12:20:18,879 4:39,542 CARRIE UNDERWOOD - JUST A DREAM
  12:25:02,806 4:13,952 FOO FIGHTERS - BEST OF YOU
  12:31:00,622 3:02,884 OLLY MURS & FLO RIDA - TROUBLEMAKER
  12:34:11,035 3:21,574 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  12:37:39,472 3:17,092 BIG FOOT MAMA - GARBAGE(HIP HOP MED NOGAMI)
  12:41:08,034 4:37,268 BRYAN ADAMS - SOMEBODY
  12:45:36,100 2:50,403 SPECIALS - MESSAGE TO YOU RUDY
  12:49:33,638 3:59,233 DIVAS - S TOBOM PRISTAJEM NA SVE
  12:53:28,754 3:30,561 APRIL - UJETA NA NETU
  12:58:45,409 2:51,078 ZADNJI TAXI - NASMEH
  13:04:02,865 3:56,446 FIORELLO - CI VORREBBE UN AMICO
  13:08:01,368 2:57,796 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  13:10:57,740 3:46,278 JEFF HEALEY BAND - LET IT ALL GO
  13:14:55,058 3:16,689 I.C.E. - TA SONG JE LE ZATE
  13:18:08,888 3:29,122 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  13:23:07,631 3:45,367 IRON MAIDEN - RAINMAKER
  13:27:20,234 3:05,131 MICHAEL BUBLE - SWAY
  13:30:20,012 3:38,844 GARTH BROOKS - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
  13:34:58,727 3:48,171 BIJELO DUGME - ĐURĐEVDAN JE
  13:38:42,716 3:42,417 INXS - BITTER TEARS
  13:42:17,865 4:14,403 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA - JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS
  13:49:15,529 3:01,021 ADRIANO CELENTANO - CHI NON LAVORA NON FA L'AMORE
  13:52:14,655 2:50,347 BRIGITTE - J'SAIS PAS
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  13:56:02,576 3:57,323 JEWEL - YES U CAN
  14:02:33,216 2:58,449 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  14:05:58,121 3:16,529 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
  14:09:18,293 5:27,649 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
  14:16:53,628 3:10,531 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  14:21:15,893 3:32,292 JASNA ZLOKIČ - KAD ODU SVI
  14:24:45,171 3:40,388 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
  14:28:15,670 3:29,543 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  14:32:51,627 0:03,901 ADI SMOLAR - JE TREBA DELAT
  14:36:16,916 3:16,148 MONIKA PUČELJ - V DOBREM IN SLABEM
  14:39:30,071 3:08,505 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  14:43:34,036 4:25,659 SEVERINA - DODIRNI MI KOLJENA
  14:48:25,303 4:28,233 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  14:53:21,343 3:38,114 MEJA - RED LIGHT
  14:57:58,091 3:09,894 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  15:04:51,277 4:02,020 JUANES - ES POR TI
  15:09:34,817 4:08,628 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I HATE MY SELF FOR LOVING YOU
  15:13:43,302 4:07,434 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  15:18:22,612 4:28,844 FOUR TOPS - LOCO IN ACAPULCO
  15:26:01,728 3:56,037 MLADEN GRDOVIČ - EVO MENE LJUDI MOJI*
  15:29:54,797 3:57,903 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
  15:33:48,464 3:02,918 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  15:37:02,835 3:22,671 KINGSTON - KO BO PADAL DEŽ
  15:40:48,646 5:04,542 FLIRT - ROMEO IN JULIJA
  15:46:06,158 3:57,635 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:50:06,995 3:30,482 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:53:58,898 5:25,800 JOURNEY - REMEMBER ME
  16:03:24,186 3:34,129 DIDO - WHITE FLAG
  16:06:57,458 3:12,821 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  16:11:29,985 3:15,641 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SKULL TATTOO
  16:15:57,215 3:50,854 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  16:20:31,959 4:55,974 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - S VREMENA NA VRIJEME
  16:27:18,398 3:46,536 MARY ROSE - FEVER
  16:32:27,947 4:25,171 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
  16:36:48,068 3:51,624 AVTOMOBILI - POT DOMOV
  16:41:20,748 5:15,228 MIDGE URE - IF I WAS
  16:46:32,056 3:40,624 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
  16:50:12,553 5:17,279 DORIAN GRAY - SJAJ U TAMI
  16:56:06,371 3:17,968 ELEVATORS - SKUOČI SKUOČI
  17:01:25,314 2:59,113 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
  17:05:10,701 2:59,680 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
  17:08:30,493 3:06,815 JOHN LENNON - POWER TO THE PEOPLE
  17:12:02,654 3:18,994 JOHN LENNON - WOMAN
  17:15:17,422 4:36,245 JOHN LENNON - JEALOUS GUY
  17:20:21,775 4:46,539 JOHN LENNON - GIVE PIECE A CHANCE
  17:26:27,767 3:45,537 MATCHBOX 20 - THESE HARD TIMES
  17:30:16,386 0:46,321 ROCKETS - 1-APACHE
  17:31:06,322 4:46,275 FOREIGNER - I DON'T WANT TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
  17:35:46,387 3:05,661 PARNI VALJAK - NEDA
  17:42:54,565 3:50,994 ELTON JOHN - CROCODILE ROCK
  17:47:11,287 3:25,179 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  17:50:34,188 2:47,520 JOSHUA RADIN - I'D RATHER BE WITH YOU
  17:53:17,112 4:09,220 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  17:58:00,951 3:58,966 ERIC CLAPTON - BELIEVE IN LIFE
  18:04:30,887 4:46,325 K. D. LANG & ELTON JOHN - TEARDROPS
  18:09:09,699 4:04,238 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY
  18:13:18,402 3:25,110 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
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  18:16:24,304 3:15,628 DAVID GUETTA & CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLS - WOULD I 

LIE TO YOU
  18:19:55,849 3:28,878 MAXI PRIEST - CLOSE TO YOU
  18:23:17,811 4:17,675 DEPECHE MODE - WORLD IN MY EYES
  18:27:28,267 3:12,741 BIG FOOT MAMA - ČRN TULIPAN
  18:31:29,719 3:07,591 DORIS DAY - TEA FOR TWO
  18:35:12,005 4:25,545 MIA ŽNIDARIČ - ČAJ ZA DVA
  18:40:09,704 3:43,493 KEITH URBAN - SWEET THING
  18:44:10,735 3:35,388 GIORGIA & ALICIA KEYES - I WILL PRAY
  18:47:39,584 4:12,924 E T - DRUGO IME LJUBAVI
  18:52:04,354 4:22,195 GARRY RAFFERTY - RIGHT DOWN THE LINE
  18:57:10,618 4:20,417 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  19:03:32,446 4:21,873 GARTH BROOKS - WHY AIN'T I RUNNING
  19:07:51,523 4:09,694 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  19:12:05,746 3:16,806 LIONEL RICHIE & DARIUS RUCKER - STUCK ON YOU
  19:15:15,550 5:09,890 MATIC MARENTIČ - ENAKI
  19:20:53,738 2:58,486 GREEN DAY - BASKET CASE
  19:23:45,196 5:23,548 GENESIS - INVISIBLE TOUCH
  19:29:07,086 4:05,114 PLAVI ORKESTAR - KAD TI LJUBAV IME PROZOVE
  19:33:29,306 3:53,712 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  19:37:27,660 2:39,538 JAIN - COME
  19:40:06,674 3:20,220 DAVID GUETTA & SAM MARTIN - LOVERS ON THE SUN
  19:43:49,672 2:41,335 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  19:46:27,976 4:23,979 INNER CIRCLE - I SHOT A SHERIFF
  19:51:26,845 3:36,625 CONCHITA WURST - HEROES
  19:54:57,305 3:01,410 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  19:58:04,765 3:08,221 MAROON 5 - MAPS
  20:01:12,938 3:04,332 DAVID CIVERA - DILE QUE LA QUIERO
  20:04:16,179 3:22,704 ATOMIC KITTEN - TIDE IS HIGH
  20:07:46,300 2:56,186 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - A LITTLE TIME
  20:10:33,227 3:27,160 AVTOMOBILI - DRUGAČNO JE NEBO
  20:14:04,063 4:28,095 CORRS - RUNAWAY
  20:18:20,722 3:40,429 TAL BACHMAN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  20:21:51,324 2:54,638 CURE - JUMPING SOMEONE ELSE'S TRAIN
  20:24:54,323 3:34,453 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
  20:28:36,157 4:34,859 DES'REE - FIRE
  20:33:01,168 3:45,966 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
  20:36:46,210 5:00,704 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
  20:41:34,025 4:16,744 DADI - DAZ - VRNI SE
  20:45:50,955 5:22,244 SHERYL CROW - IT MAKES YOU HAPPY
  20:51:05,238 3:49,806 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
  20:54:45,606 4:29,565 TINA TURNER - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  20:59:13,299 3:34,837 ALL SAINTS - BOOTIE CALL
  21:02:38,651 4:09,681 DEL AMITRI - ALWAYS THE LAST TO KNOW
  21:06:35,645 4:23,973 CALIFORNIA - MOJE HREPENENJE
  21:10:55,102 2:49,806 SPICE GIRLS - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE
  21:13:40,474 3:19,757 INXS - TASTE IT
  21:16:53,138 4:32,409 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - STRONG
  21:21:25,707 4:58,590 FUGEES - KILLING ME SOFTLY
  21:26:20,401 4:21,014 WHITNEY HOUSTON - IT'S NOT RIGHT BUT IT'S OKAY
  21:30:32,358 3:29,539 BRYAN ADAMS - 18 TILL I DIE
  21:33:57,818 4:37,007 TLC - UNPRETTY
  21:38:35,056 3:50,154 MICHAEL BOLTON - HOW CAN WE BE LOVERS
  21:42:08,828 5:11,362 SPANDAU BALLET - THROUGH THE BARRICADES
  21:47:12,331 4:27,945 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
  21:51:50,292 4:15,214 NUDE - DVIGNEŠ ME
  21:56:05,505 3:52,001 BACKSTREET BOYS - SHOW ME THE MEANING OF BEING LONELY
  21:59:57,506 2:27,988 OTIS REDDING - THESE ARMS OF MINE
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  22:02:25,493 3:37,663 KAJAGOOGOO - TOO SHY
  22:06:03,155 3:51,306 TOTO COTUGNO - L'ITALIANO
  22:09:54,461 5:00,740 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
  22:15:06,165 3:55,338 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  22:19:12,109 3:18,591 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  22:22:30,699 2:42,879 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUK'N ME
  22:25:13,577 4:19,856 WHAM - CLUB TROPICANA
  22:29:33,433 3:30,264 SADE - PARADISE
  22:33:09,468 2:56,823 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  22:36:06,290 3:31,985 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
  22:39:38,274 3:13,520 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  22:42:51,793 3:35,382 CLIFF RICHARD - WIRED FOR SOUND
  22:46:27,174 3:40,475 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
  22:50:07,648 5:11,717 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  22:55:19,364 3:37,569 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  22:58:56,932 3:50,886 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  23:02:57,674 4:18,060 HOOTERS - 500 MILES
  23:07:15,733 3:48,640 RONAN KEATING - LIFE IS A ROLLERCOASTER
  23:11:18,447 4:28,304 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ATTIMO DI PACE
  23:15:46,750 5:01,807 ĐAVOLI - IVONA
  23:20:48,556 4:00,007 POGUES - SUMMER IN SIAM
  23:24:48,563 2:42,033 MICHAEL BUBLE - COME DANCE WITH ME
  23:27:30,595 3:09,420 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
  23:30:50,604 3:30,414 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  23:34:21,017 3:55,047 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
  23:38:16,063 4:39,975 JOE COCKER - TONIGHT
  23:42:56,037 3:42,472 INXS - BITTER TEARS
  23:46:47,975 2:53,805 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  23:49:41,779 4:44,493 MISTERMARSH - BELLY DANCER
  23:54:26,272 3:24,282 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  23:57:50,553 4:09,013 GARY MOORE - EMPTY ROOMS

11/10/2016

  2:05,320 5:02,734 JOHN LEGEND - WHERE DID MY BABY GO
  7:08,053 3:58,870 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE

  11:06,922 3:26,370 AVTOMOBILI - HOČEM BITI S TABO
  14:33,291 4:12,491 POISON - EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORN
  18:59,841 4:08,379 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  23:08,220 4:04,131 ZUCCHERO - BAILA
  27:12,350 3:38,183 TOM PETTY - INTO THE GREAT WIDE
  31:06,598 5:00,314 DIRE STRAITS - SO FAR AWAY
  36:06,912 3:44,450 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
  39:51,361 3:35,498 GIORGIA & ALICIA KEYES - I WILL PRAY
  43:26,858 3:15,732 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  46:48,135 3:27,657 KISS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
  50:15,791 4:06,066 BILLY IDOL - EYES WITHOUT A FACE
  54:21,856 3:24,845 KODALINE - BRAND NEW DAY
  57:46,699 2:43,610 CLEMENS - MAVA TO

  1:00:39,959 3:43,178 AVRIL LAVIGNE - WISH YOU WERE HERE
  1:04:23,136 2:45,207 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG
  1:07:08,342 3:34,270 FLIRT - KO JE NI
  1:10:42,611 3:05,160 CHRIS ISAAK - PRETTY GIRLS DON'T CRY
  1:13:47,770 4:44,298 EURYTHMICS - I SAVED THE WORLD TODAY
  1:18:37,597 4:58,839 DAN D - VODA
  1:23:44,014 3:33,681 SUGAR RAY - WHEN IT'S OVER
  1:27:17,694 3:17,800 VANCE JOY - RIPTIDE
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  1:30:46,079 3:18,640 TABU - OCEAN
  1:34:04,718 3:32,410 FREDDIE MERCURY - LIVING ON MY OWN
  1:37:37,128 3:19,101 PHIL COLLINS - TWO HEARTS
  1:40:56,228 3:00,033 AMERICA - I NEED YOU
  1:43:56,261 4:28,782 PETAR GRAŠO - MOJE ZLATO
  1:48:31,381 4:02,838 TOM ODELL - ANOTHER LOVE
  1:52:34,218 3:20,934 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  1:55:55,151 3:46,967 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  1:59:42,117 2:47,660 WANNADIES - YOU AND ME SONG
  2:02:40,358 3:52,523 LOBO - I'D LOVE YOU TO WANT ME
  2:06:32,880 2:59,663 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
  2:09:32,543 3:42,821 BON JOVI - IT'S MY LIFE
  2:13:15,364 3:24,159 NICKY JAM & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - FORGIVENESS
  2:16:45,864 3:32,046 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
  2:20:25,208 4:48,329 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
  2:25:13,536 3:48,743 NINA PUŠLAR - TA SVET NE ZNA ŽIVET
  2:29:02,278 3:39,137 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
  2:32:52,950 4:13,376 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY
  2:37:06,325 2:58,459 CELINE DION - TOUT L'OR DES HOMMES
  2:40:04,783 3:25,587 MATIA BAZAR - SOLO TU
  2:43:30,370 3:41,972 FARAONI - POKLIČI ME KDAJ
  2:47:23,085 5:04,617 EUROPE - THE FINAL COUNT DOWN
  2:52:27,701 4:53,749 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
  2:57:21,450 3:25,687 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  3:01:01,192 3:58,862 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
  3:05:00,053 5:45,086 SIMPLE MINDS - HYPNOTISED
  3:10:45,138 5:09,496 DIRE STRAITS - ONCE UPON A TIME
  3:16:07,134 3:15,431 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
  3:19:22,565 3:55,211 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  3:23:17,774 3:48,120 TINIE TEMPAH & JESS GLYNNE - NOT LETTING GO
  3:27:05,893 3:52,811 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN
  3:31:10,906 3:37,679 CROWDED HOUSE - WEATHER WITH YOU
  3:34:48,584 4:05,411 I.C.E. - NA VRH SVETA
  3:38:53,995 4:02,339 BRYAN ADAMS - FLYING
  3:43:06,009 3:24,219 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  3:46:47,256 3:57,682 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:50:51,731 3:30,514 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:54:30,615 3:57,854 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  3:58:28,469 3:59,098 STATUS QUO - ROCK'N'ROLL
  4:02:40,058 4:32,624 PETER LOVŠIN - UKRADENI SPOMINI
  4:07:12,682 4:23,308 MADONNA - SECRET
  4:11:35,989 2:31,064 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  4:14:07,053 3:46,569 TOM WAITS - DOWNTOWN TRAIN
  4:18:09,640 3:47,560 BILLY IDOL - TO BE A LOVER
  4:21:57,199 3:42,524 NICKELBACK - LULLABY
  4:25:39,723 3:33,319 BIG FOOT MAMA - ONA JE SAMO ZA MENE
  4:29:13,042 3:04,438 JASON MRAZ - MAKE IT MINE
  4:32:33,523 3:58,606 EVERYTHING BUT THE GIRL - MISSING
  4:36:32,129 3:38,942 XENIA - TROJE
  4:40:11,070 4:09,889 ROBERT PALMER - SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE
  4:44:20,598 3:34,072 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  4:48:05,265 4:30,460 STEREOPHONICS - MAYBE TOMORROW
  4:52:35,725 4:14,000 RADIOHEAD - HIGH AND DRY
  4:56:49,724 3:15,823 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - HEY MAMA
  5:00:17,098 2:53,811 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  5:03:10,909 3:31,407 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  5:06:42,315 4:15,318 SANTANA & SEAL - YOU ARE MY KIND
  5:10:57,632 3:59,885 MORCHEEBA - LOVE IS RARE
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  5:14:57,516 3:46,693 TABU - POLJUB V SRCE
  5:18:58,248 5:16,598 SOKOLI & BAJAGA - NE SPAVAJ MALA MOJA
  5:24:14,845 3:46,641 BRYAN ADAMS - RUN TO YOU
  5:28:01,485 4:41,949 BILLY JOEL - WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE
  5:32:55,609 2:54,929 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  5:35:50,537 3:12,996 GARTH BROOKS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
  5:39:03,533 4:07,531 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  5:43:11,063 2:58,797 ROK'N'BAND - SANJAM
  5:46:22,375 3:39,716 S. A. R. S. - LUTKA
  5:50:02,091 4:26,449 MATCHBOX 20 - MAD SEASON
  5:54:28,540 3:53,187 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  5:58:58,019 2:50,268 HANNAH MANCINI & SYLVIAN & MIKE VALE - TI SI TISTI
  6:03:49,649 4:24,743 6 PACK ČUKUR - EN LEP DAN
  6:09:15,067 3:02,198 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
  6:12:53,786 4:04,200 BILLY OCEAN - WHEN THE GOING GETS TOUGH
  6:17:50,171 3:33,672 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
  6:22:34,862 3:37,674 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  6:26:50,063 4:27,200 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  6:33:37,626 3:12,842 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  6:37:17,243 4:34,533 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CALMA APPARENTE
  6:42:00,530 3:07,711 JOHN FOGERTY & ZAC BROWN BAND - BAD MOON RISING
  6:46:33,440 5:03,116 AEROSMITH - CRYIN'
  6:51:34,804 3:08,527 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  6:54:50,114 4:02,657 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  7:01:35,865 5:02,651 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
  7:06:39,675 4:26,453 TONY CETINSKI - OD JEDNOG POLJUPCA
  7:11:00,765 3:14,360 FILOUS & JAMES HERSEY - HOW HARD I TRY
  7:14:44,999 4:14,072 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  7:19:31,029 4:00,376 CHRIS REA - FOOL IF YOU THINK IT'S OVER
  7:24:38,239 3:09,120 DOORS - TOUCH ME
  7:27:59,822 2:53,807 1 X BAND - TIH DEŽEVEN DAN
  7:32:54,081 2:39,566 JAIN - COME
  7:35:54,993 3:35,312 MARCO MENGONI - L'ESSENZIALE
  7:39:20,163 3:43,169 LEONART - KO SI TU
  7:43:48,623 3:53,202 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS 

KISS FOREVER
  7:48:51,904 3:23,392 DUKE DUMONT - OCEAN DRIVE
  7:52:28,960 3:58,739 NO MERCY - PLEASE DON'T GO
  7:56:27,698 0:57,659 EDITH PIAF - NON JE NE REGRETTE RIEN
  7:57:21,439 3:20,181 EDITH PIAF - SOUS LE CIEL DE PARIS
  8:04:00,629 4:08,176 LAURA PAUSINI - UNA STORIA CHE VALE
  8:08:09,413 3:09,810 ALEX VOLASKO - TVOJI NASMEHI
  8:12:05,782 3:32,144 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  8:16:26,769 4:14,114 SHERYL CROW - ANYTHING BUT DOWN
  8:20:39,493 4:08,984 GARY MOORE - EMPTY ROOMS
  8:24:48,351 3:18,506 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
  8:28:02,933 3:44,851 GAL GJURIN - ČAS BO NA MOJI STRANI
  8:33:57,280 4:18,532 COLDPLAY - SPEED OF SOUND
  8:38:11,812 4:23,665 ALPHAVILLE - SOUNDS LIKE A MELODY
  8:42:49,251 3:06,693 IGGY POP - LIVIN' ON THE EDGE OF THE NIGHT
  8:47:15,737 3:10,448 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
  8:51:21,663 4:14,514 MASSIMO SAVIČ - DODIRNI ME SLUČAJNO
  8:56:29,991 3:42,469 INXS - BITTER TEARS
  9:03:42,136 4:18,486 JEFF HEALEY BAND - HOW LONG CAN A MAN BE STRONG
  9:08:00,621 2:52,578 DWIGHT YOAKAM - WHAT DO YOU KNOW ABOUT LOVE
  9:10:53,198 4:44,947 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
  9:17:40,046 3:51,501 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
  9:22:12,175 5:04,067 T'PAU - CHINA IN YOUR HAND
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  9:28:01,844 3:14,159 PARRA FOR CUVA & ANNA NAKLAB - WICKED GAMES
  9:33:46,950 3:41,990 FARAONI - POKLIČI ME KDAJ
  9:38:35,327 3:08,019 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  9:45:41,785 3:25,180 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  9:49:04,995 4:21,881 GARY MOORE - OH PRETTY WOMAN
  9:53:25,773 3:46,241 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  9:57:09,943 3:58,401 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - TIRED OF BEING SORRY

  10:02:53,826 5:00,105 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  10:07:49,300 4:09,711 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  10:11:58,851 3:45,692 PAULA ABDUL - STRAIGHT UP
  10:16:42,957 4:02,234 QUINCY JONES - AI NO CORRIDA
  10:21:24,997 3:23,492 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
  10:24:40,248 4:10,812 NATALIE INBRUGLIA - WRONG IMPRESSION
  10:29:00,923 3:26,109 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  10:32:18,661 3:23,388 THIRD WORLD - NOW THAT WE'VE FOUND LOVE
  10:36:20,838 4:52,365 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
  10:41:07,642 3:46,529 TANGELS - TI SI POLETJE
  10:44:52,901 3:22,711 FOURPLAY - JOURNEY
  10:49:03,561 3:46,550 ELLA HENDERSON - GLOW
  10:52:47,689 4:06,462 DINO MERLIN & NINA BADRIČ - TI SI MENE
  10:58:13,335 3:17,088 NIJE - NOVO SONCE
  11:04:24,485 4:32,924 EAGLES - BEST OF MY LOVE
  11:08:45,597 5:34,057 BON JOVI - BLAZE OF GLORY
  11:14:14,723 3:46,193 ALYA - OBČUTEK
  11:18:35,235 3:00,027 SAM FELTD & KIMBERLY ANNE - SHOW ME LOVE
  11:23:08,961 4:05,120 FLO RIDA - GOOD FEELING
  11:27:13,400 3:40,669 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
  11:31:13,247 4:45,405 JANE BIRKIN & S. GAINSBOURG - JE T'AIME.. MOI NON PLUS
  11:35:49,831 3:30,218 VLADO KRESLIN - Z GORIČKEGA V PIRAN
  11:39:34,333 3:30,130 GRACE JONES - LA VIE EN ROSE
  11:42:59,351 3:17,578 NIK KERSHAW - WIDE BOY
  11:49:00,631 4:07,112 ALANIS MORISSETTE - GUARDIAN
  11:53:04,162 2:57,306 RACHEL PLATTEN - FIGHT SONG
  11:56:41,987 4:22,633 KISS - I WAS MADE FOR LOVING YOU
  12:03:02,255 3:12,397 PLIŠ - TERASA
  12:06:42,820 3:49,821 DEPECHE MODE - PEOPLE ARE PEOPLE
  12:10:31,600 3:02,236 LENNY KRAVITZ - HEAVEN HELP
  12:13:53,010 3:24,438 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
  12:17:16,969 3:15,737 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  12:21:40,425 3:22,635 BILLY JOEL - MOVIN' OUT
  12:25:50,068 5:27,784 BOB DYLAN - SARA
  12:31:31,289 3:27,947 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  12:36:04,797 3:19,760 SHARLEEN SPITERI - ALL THE TIMES I CRIED
  12:39:19,546 3:28,839 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  12:42:44,343 3:54,530 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
  12:46:41,978 4:24,293 EDDIE READER - CALIFORNIA
  12:51:01,639 4:14,453 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - CESARICA
  12:55:44,535 4:08,090 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - DELICATE
  13:03:01,228 4:47,516 ZZ TOP - ROUGH BOY
  13:07:47,690 4:56,306 VLADO KRESLIN - PREKO MURE PREKO DRAVE
  13:13:05,530 3:24,975 DWIGHT YOAKAM - I WANT YOU TO WANT ME
  13:17:51,170 2:50,116 RAVEONETTES - LOVE IN THE TRASHCAN
  13:21:51,052 3:37,379 DISTURBED - PRAYER
  13:26:07,384 3:19,240 TOM JONES - DELILAH
  13:29:26,254 3:46,188 JEWEL - INTUITION
  13:33:48,761 3:05,927 NEK - VULNERABILE
  13:36:52,116 3:39,271 VAN HALEN - WHY CAN'T THIS BE LOVE
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  13:41:07,539 4:30,958 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
  13:45:56,082 4:06,969 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH - THE GAME OF LOVE
  13:50:25,208 3:55,360 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  13:55:33,792 4:08,648 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I HATE MY SELF FOR LOVING YOU
  14:01:24,552 3:17,807 OMAR NABER - PREDEN GREŠ
  14:04:41,519 3:05,276 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
  14:07:58,568 2:41,678 ANA PUPEDAN - ŠAN LEJP TIH VEČJR
  14:10:37,065 3:37,048 PUSSYCAT DOLLS & BUSTA RHYMES - DON'T CHA
  14:14:19,268 3:11,129 PAT BENATAR - FIRE AND ICE
  14:17:29,026 2:54,946 TABU - NAMESTO SRCA
  14:21:05,226 3:10,540 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  14:24:15,039 3:24,944 REAMONN - JOSEPHINE
  14:28:06,128 4:13,284 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S MADONNA
  14:32:17,140 3:10,737 MARLON ROUDETTE - NEW AGE
  14:37:41,868 3:26,579 RUBETTES - SUGAR BABY LOVE
  14:41:07,806 3:29,499 ADI SMOLAR - JE TREBA DELAT
  14:46:36,212 3:38,968 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  14:50:48,037 3:01,039 PRAVA STVAR - KADAR TE SREČAM
  14:55:34,912 4:14,031 TONY CETINSKI - UMIREM 100 X DNEVNO
  15:02:32,734 5:07,753 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
  15:07:49,649 3:45,052 U2 - ANGEL OF HARLEM
  15:11:31,064 3:58,857 SHYAM - ŽELJO DALEČ STRAN
  15:16:34,426 3:33,881 RIGHT SAID FRED - WHERE DO YOU GO TO MY LOVELY
  15:23:01,785 4:25,734 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
  15:27:26,627 3:41,410 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  15:31:12,028 3:46,054 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
  15:34:54,975 4:48,242 TANITA TIKARAM - TWIST IN MY SOBRIETY
  15:40:24,763 4:31,044 UMBERTO TOZZI - SE NON AVESSI TE
  15:45:07,683 3:57,669 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:49:09,232 3:30,355 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:52:59,505 3:48,671 STATUS QUO - THE PARTY AIN'T OVER YET
  15:58:01,521 2:02,513 STEVE VAI - 1-LIBERTY
  16:01:49,373 2:44,637 MICHAEL TELO - AI SE EU TE PEGO
  16:04:41,633 3:49,921 SARAH CONNOR & NE YO - SEXUAL HEALING
  16:08:31,553 3:32,399 ALMA MERKLIN - VSAKA MINUTA
  16:12:12,486 3:47,464 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  16:16:55,250 3:38,091 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
  16:20:47,925 4:24,012 CATHY DENNIS - LOVE'S A CRADLE
  16:25:43,517 4:12,929 E T - DRUGO IME LJUBAVI
  16:30:34,162 3:42,829 DREVORED - TO BILA BI LJUBEZENSKA PESEM
  16:34:44,737 3:26,962 ROBIN SCHULZ & LISEY - HEADLIGHTS
  16:39:53,587 3:55,125 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  16:44:55,616 3:44,719 ANEKA - JAPANESE BOY
  16:48:47,570 5:03,390 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD
  16:54:27,664 4:34,602 ELTON JOHN - CANDLE IN THE WIND97
  16:59:10,801 2:59,756 ROK'N'BAND - JAGODE IN ČOKOLADA
  17:04:11,847 3:09,669 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  17:08:00,478 2:19,032 HALL & OATES - RICH GIRL
  17:10:16,622 4:05,683 HALL & OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
  17:15:38,909 3:51,152 HALL & OATES - OUT OF TOUCH
  17:19:28,169 4:04,552 HALL & OATES - KISS ON MY LIST
  17:23:29,439 4:19,963 HALL & OATES - MANEATER
  17:27:56,405 4:03,271 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  17:32:08,896 4:54,368 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  17:37:14,317 3:43,631 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
  17:42:51,455 3:57,586 PARNI VALJAK - U LJUBAV VJERUJEM
  17:47:27,401 3:50,515 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
  17:52:03,936 3:41,173 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
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  17:57:21,395 3:37,468 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  18:03:06,939 4:04,910 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  18:07:10,964 3:41,791 OWL CITY - FIREFLIES
  18:11:03,534 3:44,388 CROWDED HOUSE - I FEEL POSSESSED
  18:14:45,408 4:46,232 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & TINA TURNER - COSE DELLA VITA(RMX)
  18:19:37,389 4:08,268 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  18:23:43,672 3:14,307 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  18:27:04,352 2:50,239 EAGLES - TEQUILA SUNRISE
  18:30:04,810 4:42,979 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - IF YOU TOLERATE THIS YOUR 

CHILDREN
  18:34:58,988 3:37,356 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  18:38:34,760 3:34,207 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
  18:42:12,711 3:21,750 NEK - FATTI AVANTI AMORE
  18:45:33,292 3:13,122 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  18:49:02,656 5:21,769 QUEEN - MADE IN HAVEN
  18:55:01,922 4:20,513 TEN SHARP - YOU
  18:59:22,434 3:35,899 UZBUNA - TAJNA
  19:05:37,065 3:44,508 JOHN MICHAEL MOTGOMERY - I CAN LOVE YOU LIKE THAT
  19:09:08,240 3:36,014 DALE WATSON - WINE WINE WINE
  19:12:48,114 4:54,576 DIXIE CHICKS - GIVE IT IT UP OR LET ME GO
  19:17:36,165 3:24,961 DWIGHT YOAKAM - I WANT YOU TO WANT ME
  19:20:56,655 3:29,283 GARTH BROOKS - TWO PINA COLADOS
  19:24:40,649 3:56,437 JOHN DENVER - LEAVING ON A JET PLANE
  19:28:33,012 3:33,894 JOAQUIN PHOENIX - RING OF FIRE
  19:32:16,179 3:06,547 FAITH HILL - LET'S GO TO VEGAS
  19:35:19,148 3:44,647 KEITH URBAN - KISS A GIRL
  19:39:03,350 4:06,914 LEE ANN WOMACK - ONE'S A COUPLE
  19:43:21,817 2:29,674 NANCI GRIFFITH - WALK RIGHT BACK
  19:45:48,729 2:57,629 JIM CROCE - BAD BAD LEROY BROWN
  19:48:52,932 2:40,644 JOHNNY CASH - I WALK THE LINE
  19:51:29,394 2:42,603 KENNY CHESNEY - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN
  19:54:08,142 3:25,614 TEXAS TORNADOS - WASTED DAYS AND WASTED NIGHTS
  19:57:51,438 3:21,310 BILLY RAY CYRUS - ACHY BREAKY HEART
  20:01:09,074 3:48,989 LADY ANTEBELLUM - LOVE I'VE FOUND IN YOU
  20:05:08,479 3:01,764 KILLERS - RUBY DON'T TAKE YOUR LOVE TO TOWN
  20:08:10,242 2:59,431 ROLLO & KING - NEVER EVER LET YOU GO
  20:11:08,852 3:52,776 TIM MCGRAW - COWBOY IN ME
  20:15:13,718 2:25,795 WILLIE NELSON - ON THE ROAD AGAIN
  20:17:34,161 2:24,530 RANDY TRAVIS - TOO GONE TOO LONG
  20:20:02,513 4:21,464 SHANIA TWAIN - WHO'S BED HAVE YOUR BOOTS BEEN UNDER
  20:24:15,367 3:32,856 ALABAMA - WHEN WE MAKE LOVE
  20:27:19,898 2:45,505 ALISON KRAUS & UNION STATION - NEW FOOL
  20:30:14,599 2:16,324 RICKY NELSON - HELLO MARY LOU
  20:32:27,322 3:10,351 LEE ANN WOMACK - LAST CALL
  20:36:09,279 4:02,214 GARTH BROOKS - LEARNING TO LIVE AGAIN
  20:40:07,117 2:40,037 LITTLE WILLIES - IT'S NOT YOU IT'S ME
  20:42:41,739 4:18,037 TIM MCGRAW - WATCH THE WIND BLOW BY
  20:47:11,172 2:20,553 ROGER MILLER - KING OF THE ROAD
  20:49:23,996 2:40,770 DOLLY PARTON - D.I.V.O.R.C.E.
  20:51:59,298 3:12,840 RANDY TRAVIS - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN
  20:55:12,608 3:41,254 ZMELKOOW - RIMAR IZ RIMA
  20:58:53,862 3:03,724 GABRIELLE - WHEN A WOMAN
  21:01:57,585 3:55,042 KEANE - LEAVING SO SOON
  21:05:52,626 3:46,156 POWER DANCERS - VERJAMEŠ ALI NE
  21:09:38,782 4:08,518 GERI HALLIWELL - IT'S RAINING MAN
  21:13:47,299 4:22,769 CLIMIE FISHER - LOVE CHANGES EVERYTHING
  21:18:10,067 4:04,717 ALENKA GODEC - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
  21:22:14,783 2:56,764 BON JOVI - EVERYDAY
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  21:25:11,546 4:29,449 A FINE FRENZY - ELECTRIC TWIST
  21:29:40,994 3:35,723 EROIKA - DAN LJUBEZNI
  21:33:16,715 3:44,558 RONAN KEATING - LOST FOR WORDS
  21:37:01,272 3:53,699 CORINNE BAILEY RAE - ENCHANTMENT
  21:40:54,970 3:19,629 NEISHA - OBČUTEK
  21:44:14,598 3:41,724 GIRLS ALOUD - I'LL STAND BY YOU
  21:47:56,321 3:47,403 SAVAGE GARDEN - I DON'T KNOW YOU ANYMORE
  21:51:43,723 4:06,277 JADRANKA JURAS - DRUGAČE NE ZNAM
  21:55:50,000 4:12,963 EVANESCENCE - MISING
  22:00:02,962 3:42,555 CHIARA & PETEY PABLO - GOODIES
  22:03:45,517 4:13,567 ŠANK ROCK - METULJ(1990)
  22:07:59,083 5:52,029 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  22:14:02,106 4:55,926 KID ROCK & SHERYL CROW - PICTURE
  22:19:12,085 4:37,529 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME
  22:23:49,613 3:05,384 STYX - BOAT ON THE RIVER
  22:26:54,997 5:42,481 DIRE STRAITS - SULTANS OF SWING
  22:32:43,515 4:09,116 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
  22:36:52,630 3:36,608 RUDI BUČAR - NAJ TRAJA
  22:40:29,238 4:12,383 AMY WINEHOUSE - YOU KNOW I'M NO GOOD
  22:44:41,620 3:05,221 MICHAEL BUBLE - SWAY
  22:47:46,840 2:57,388 FARAONI - IMEJ ME VEDNO S SEBOJ
  22:50:44,227 3:52,505 UMBERTO TOZZI - GENTE DI MARE
  22:54:36,731 3:51,242 PRETENDERS - I'LL STAND BY YOU
  22:58:27,972 4:09,732 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  23:03:03,155 2:39,624 JAIN - COME
  23:05:42,778 3:26,496 KARMEN STAVEC - PRAVIŠ DA VEŠ
  23:09:09,273 5:10,634 BON JOVI - BAD MEDICINE
  23:14:33,956 3:14,291 NUŠA DERENDA & MARKO VOZELJ - NAJ NAMA SODI LE NEBO
  23:17:48,246 2:57,317 TOM JONES - GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
  23:20:45,562 3:30,923 POP DESIGN - VPRAŠAJ ME KAKO ŽIVIM
  23:24:16,484 3:27,268 CARO EMERALD - QUICKSAND
  23:27:43,752 3:24,539 BEYONCE - NAUGHTY GIRL
  23:31:22,340 3:13,445 EMELI SANDE - NEXT TO ME
  23:34:35,785 3:58,335 LAČNI FRANZ - LADJA NORCEV
  23:38:34,118 3:01,710 MARQUESS - LA HISTERIA
  23:41:35,827 3:29,120 DAVID BISBAL - SILENCIO
  23:45:12,219 3:52,139 LIGABUE - UNA VITA DA MEDIANO
  23:49:04,358 3:12,156 TANJA MEJAK - GREVA NAPREJ
  23:52:16,513 4:03,383 SPANDAU BALLET - ONCE MORE
  23:56:19,895 3:48,823 KENNY ROGERS - LADY

12/10/2016

  0:18,175 2:58,251 KATY PERRY - I KISSED A GIRL
  3:16,425 3:10,077 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
  6:26,501 4:19,447 MEF & NOB - GINA

  10:45,947 2:53,219 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
  13:39,165 3:52,855 REM - IMITATION OF LIFE
  17:37,539 3:41,415 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  21:48,519 4:29,763 BOY GEORGE - MISS ME BLIND
  26:18,281 3:32,934 LIGABUE - L'DORRE DEL SESSO
  29:51,214 4:58,633 FUGEES - KILLING ME SOFTLY
  34:59,511 2:43,673 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  37:43,183 3:38,483 LEONA LEWIS - FORGIVE ME
  41:21,665 2:53,719 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  44:15,383 4:02,249 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
  48:29,815 5:05,267 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUMAN TOUCH
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  53:35,080 3:34,499 PAT BENATAR - SHADOWS OF THE NIGHT
  57:09,579 3:19,553 RITA ORA - POISON

  1:00:35,763 3:35,841 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  1:04:11,603 3:40,743 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
  1:07:52,346 3:34,318 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
  1:11:26,663 3:42,135 DIRE STRAITS - DOWN TO THE WATERLINE
  1:15:21,012 3:39,581 DAVOR RADOLFI - GALEBA DVA
  1:19:00,593 3:22,771 WALK OFF EARTH - RULE THE WORLD
  1:22:50,746 4:43,059 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - IF YOU TOLERATE THIS YOUR 

CHILDREN
  1:27:33,804 3:38,079 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
  1:31:23,440 4:04,106 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - DAN OB TEBI
  1:35:27,545 4:23,947 LAURA PAUSINI - IN ASSENZA DI TE
  1:39:51,491 4:13,966 LENNY KRAVITZ - I'LL BE WAITING
  1:44:05,456 2:58,059 LOREEN - EUPHORIA(ŠVEDSKA)
  1:47:14,272 3:36,732 FARAONI - NE BOM POZABIL NA STARE ČASE
  1:50:51,003 5:23,006 SHAWN COLVIN - LULLABY
  1:56:14,009 5:46,860 GIBONNI - OVO MI JE ŠKOLA
  2:02:12,430 4:23,779 ROXETTE - CRASH BOOM BANG
  2:06:36,208 4:04,129 VAYA CON DIOS & AARON NEVILLE - WHAT'S A WOMAN
  2:10:40,336 4:36,014 STING & VICENTE AMIGO - SEND YOUR LOVE
  2:15:27,104 3:37,121 ASWAD - SHINE
  2:19:04,224 3:53,540 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA KAMELEON
  2:23:20,049 4:12,884 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
  2:27:32,932 2:24,649 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  2:29:57,579 6:46,522 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH
  2:36:58,151 4:37,351 NEW RADICALS - YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
  2:41:35,501 3:20,338 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
  2:44:55,838 3:22,440 ANA PUPEDAN - IS THIS LOVE
  2:48:34,339 3:15,804 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  2:51:50,143 3:44,509 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
  2:55:34,652 2:48,700 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
  2:58:23,351 3:05,405 ROXETTE - HOW DO YOU DO
  3:01:34,259 4:42,124 GWYNETH PALTROW - CRUSIN
  3:06:16,382 3:42,565 NEISHA & TOKAC - NAJIN PLES
  3:09:58,946 2:56,308 ELVIS JACKSON - WINDOW
  3:12:55,254 3:39,433 REBECCA TORNQVIST - GOOD THING
  3:16:41,008 5:10,708 BON JOVI - BAD MEDICINE
  3:21:51,715 3:11,642 CLEMENS - VS BO KUL
  3:25:03,356 3:55,689 K'NAAN & NELLY FURTADO - IS ANYBODY OUT THERE
  3:28:59,044 3:16,565 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
  3:32:34,415 4:11,218 ELVIS PRESLEY - SUSPICIOUS MINDS(2010))
  3:36:45,632 4:32,830 CHAKA KHAN - AIN'T NOBODY
  3:41:34,486 3:19,073 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  3:44:53,558 3:34,229 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
  3:48:44,824 3:57,653 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:52:49,283 3:30,409 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:56:28,040 3:48,580 MAROON 5 - SUGAR
  4:00:22,149 3:37,733 K. D. LANG - ANYWHERE BUT THERE
  4:03:59,881 4:50,404 VIKTORJI - WHAT CAN I DO
  4:08:50,284 3:15,028 COTO & MR. DRAWINN - ZGORAJ BO NEBO
  4:12:05,311 2:51,280 MIGHTY MIGHTYBOSTONES - SHE JUST HAPPENED
  4:14:56,590 3:48,033 ZUCCHERO - GUANTANAMERA
  4:18:56,183 3:12,693 SEXY SADIE - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
  4:22:53,669 3:14,369 GENE VINCENT - THE WOMAN IN BLACK
  4:26:08,038 4:13,300 CHRIS DE BURGH - HIGH ON EMOTION
  4:30:27,633 3:28,411 ABBA - MAMMA MIA
  4:33:56,043 3:18,140 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VIJA VAJA VEN
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  4:37:14,182 4:18,270 DANIEL MERRIWEATHER - IMPOSSIBLE
  4:41:32,451 3:30,867 AMY WINEHOUSE - REHAB
  4:45:15,806 4:35,650 KINKS - DON'T FORGET TO DANCE
  4:49:51,455 3:43,655 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - ONLY WANNA BE WITH YOU
  4:53:35,109 3:38,144 ANIKA HORVAT - SAMO TI
  4:57:13,252 3:24,252 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  5:00:51,534 3:33,215 MOLOKO - SING IT BACK
  5:04:24,748 4:17,693 SPANDAU BALLET - FIGHT FOR OURSELVES
  5:08:42,441 6:03,086 AEROSMITH - HOLE IN MY SOUL
  5:14:45,526 3:05,729 BILBI - LIMONADA
  5:18:03,425 3:20,523 CALLING - WHENEVER YOU WILL GO
  5:21:23,948 3:10,689 TEXAS - BLACK EYED BOY
  5:24:34,636 4:47,372 JACKSON BROWNE - TENDER IS THE NIGHT
  5:29:22,007 5:12,471 LAČNI FRANZ - AMBASADORJI UŽITKA
  5:34:46,920 2:31,080 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  5:37:17,999 3:42,773 GROOVEJET - SPILLER
  5:41:00,771 3:57,357 JOSS STONE - YOU HAD ME
  5:44:58,127 3:20,754 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - COVER ME
  5:48:37,685 3:35,839 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  5:52:13,523 4:03,621 ANNIE LENOX - WALKING ON BROKEN GLASS
  5:56:52,076 3:13,914 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  6:01:48,572 4:52,814 WHITNEY HOUSTON - THE GREATEST LOVE OF ALL
  6:07:43,037 2:39,680 ACE OF BASE - LUCKY LOVE
  6:11:23,582 3:09,669 VLADO KRESLIN - LAHKO BI ZLETELA
  6:14:42,225 4:02,852 NICKELBACK - TRYING NOT TO LOVE YOU
  6:20:46,716 3:33,614 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
  6:24:23,954 4:20,037 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  6:29:58,485 3:58,387 T'PAU - HEART AND SOUL
  6:35:02,507 3:37,984 SUGAR RAY - ABRACADABRA
  6:38:46,205 4:48,197 BLONDIE - HEART OF GLAS-DISCO VERSION
  6:44:26,392 4:00,359 VARGAS BLUES BAND - SANGRE ESPANOLA
  6:49:37,122 3:45,747 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  6:53:28,873 3:28,909 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  6:58:03,059 2:15,533 TEXAS - WHEN WE ARE TOGETHER
  7:02:11,072 4:47,051 STARSHIP - SARA
  7:07:02,626 4:05,595 TRAIN - DROPS OF JUPITER
  7:11:46,425 2:33,367 BEN E. KING - UNDER THE BOARDWALK
  7:14:29,506 4:13,895 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  7:19:18,650 3:14,069 STATUS QUO - GET BACK
  7:22:32,718 3:28,850 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  7:25:58,967 3:47,859 LAURA PAUSINI - LATO DESTRO DEL CUORE
  7:31:07,829 3:48,444 TASMIN ARCHER - IN YOUR CARE
  7:36:16,046 3:44,529 TALKING HEADS - ONCE IN A LIFETIME
  7:41:08,505 4:01,180 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
  7:45:35,782 4:09,702 BON JOVI - EVERYBODY'S BROKEN
  7:49:50,387 3:28,220 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA SI
  7:54:15,844 3:25,800 VAN MORRISON - ONCE IN A BLUE MOON
  7:57:41,643 2:37,521 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL
  8:03:00,327 3:20,472 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - DO YOU BELIEVE IN LOVE
  8:06:46,241 3:12,969 NEK - SE NON AMI
  8:11:35,862 3:48,775 VICTORY - A TI
  8:17:06,176 3:54,800 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  8:27:24,274 2:47,631 SYSTEM OF A DOWN - LONELY DAY
  8:32:19,068 4:07,905 TABU - DIVJE
  8:36:42,003 4:07,585 GREEN DAY - BOULEVARD OF BROKEN DREAMS
  8:41:11,026 3:35,688 COUNTING CROWS & V. CARLTON - BIG YELLOW TAXY
  8:46:03,666 3:18,706 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  8:50:04,511 2:36,266 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
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  8:54:18,359 4:08,665 MEF & NOB - JESENSKA
  8:58:24,252 1:40,241 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ZAGRABI ME
  9:02:56,886 5:13,881 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - SVIRAJTE MI JESEN STIŽE DUNJO MOJA
  9:08:09,389 4:14,328 ZORAN PREDIN - ČE SE NASMEHNEŠ
  9:13:14,232 3:32,405 WILLY DE VILLE - DEMASIADO CORAZON
  9:17:27,889 2:58,477 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  9:21:04,345 3:03,062 OPHELIE WINTER - JE MARCHE A L'ENVERS
  9:24:42,723 3:53,265 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
  9:28:31,957 3:34,259 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  9:35:12,416 4:03,042 WHITESNAKE - NOW YOU'RE GONE
  9:41:49,619 3:58,772 PET SHOP BOYS - SUBURBIA
  9:48:24,622 4:02,311 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
  9:52:37,042 3:22,342 ZERO ASSOLUTO - APPENA PRIMA DI PARTIRE
  9:55:55,074 3:37,858 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA

  10:01:24,972 3:25,806 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  10:05:31,039 3:46,660 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
  10:09:27,332 3:16,309 WEEZER - ISLAND IN THE SUN
  10:12:39,680 3:09,101 VONDA SHEPARD - SWEET INSPIRATION
  10:17:30,338 4:40,425 ZUCCHERO - AHUM
  10:22:59,519 4:15,298 NEK - CI SEI TU
  10:27:54,306 3:33,479 TOŠE PROESKI & ANTONIJA ŠOLA - VOLIM OSMIJEH TVOJ
  10:31:53,835 5:53,461 JENNIFER RUSH - THE POWER OF LOVE
  10:37:52,770 4:09,711 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  10:42:48,303 4:44,815 FRANCE GALL - ELLA ELLE L'A
  10:47:44,176 4:01,791 UMBERTO TOZZI - TI AMO
  10:51:50,162 4:04,920 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  10:56:52,652 3:45,390 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  11:03:12,902 5:05,764 SPANDAU BALLET - TRUE
  11:08:39,635 3:22,902 SIMPLE MINDS - ROCKETS
  11:13:33,133 4:27,624 CUTTING CREW - I JUST DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
  11:18:18,382 4:26,103 SIDDHARTA - PLATINA
  11:23:21,202 3:41,397 VALERIA ROSSI - TRE PAROLE
  11:27:15,714 3:41,421 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  11:30:54,954 3:05,657 SAUSAGES - SPAL BI CEL DAN
  11:37:41,868 3:37,692 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
  11:41:54,654 3:41,397 DONNA SUMMER - THE WANDERER
  11:45:32,279 2:56,847 VANESSA PARADIS - CHET BAKER
  11:49:30,124 4:59,070 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  11:56:23,425 3:13,308 NEK & LAURA PAUSINI - SEI SOLO TU
  12:01:23,464 3:47,121 BQL - MUZA
  12:05:15,539 3:48,471 TRAVIS - SING
  12:10:14,106 3:47,874 SAD CAFE - EVERYDAY HURTS
  12:14:23,042 3:52,335 SCORPIONS - NO ONE LIKE YOU
  12:19:05,497 4:20,035 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  12:23:45,270 3:00,171 EMMELIE DE FOREST - ONLY TEARDROPS
  12:27:37,822 3:18,052 SHEDAISY - LITTLE GOODBYES
  12:30:55,873 3:50,861 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  12:37:36,877 5:09,915 MATIC MARENTIČ - ENAKI
  12:45:17,015 3:28,149 STATUS QUO - ROCKIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD
  12:48:53,468 4:00,423 JERMANIE JACKSON & PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO

FALL
  12:53:00,435 3:27,952 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  12:57:48,173 2:56,176 ROLLING STONES - TIME IS ON MY SIDE
  13:03:37,535 3:09,983 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
  13:07:48,168 3:40,390 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - NOT IN LOVE
  13:11:45,183 3:39,159 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  13:15:46,311 4:08,052 BOHEM - ON JE JAZ
  13:20:42,499 3:48,073 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
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  13:25:02,927 2:23,853 MARY ROSE - STAMPEDO
  13:28:33,119 3:24,188 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  13:33:15,708 4:22,795 ZUCCHERO - WONDERFUL LIFE
  13:37:38,793 3:34,186 AVRIL LAVIGNE - GIRLFRIEND
  13:41:30,345 2:46,447 MIKA - BLUE EYES
  13:44:16,041 4:39,927 2 PAC - CALIFORNIA LOVE
  13:50:32,959 3:26,059 SIA - CHEAP THRILLS
  13:54:59,013 5:08,969 AFROMAN - BECAUSE I GOT HIGH
  14:02:20,491 3:54,911 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  14:06:58,337 7:15,773 IRON MAIDEN - FEAR OF THE DARK(LIVE)
  14:14:25,652 5:00,462 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  14:20:14,841 3:37,239 CALVIN HARRIS - SUMMER
  14:24:28,268 3:33,688 DIVLJE JAGODE - MARIJA
  14:28:13,094 3:25,187 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  14:31:48,197 4:38,695 CELINE DION - THINK TWICE
  14:38:14,563 3:56,441 JOHN DENVER - LEAVING ON A JET PLANE
  14:42:06,602 3:32,064 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
  14:47:06,585 3:53,817 JENNIFER LOPEZ & PITBULL - DANCE AGAIN
  14:52:24,661 3:08,186 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & MARCO ANTONIO SOLIS - EL PERDEDOR
  14:56:09,653 3:14,243 NINA PUŠLAR - SLADOLED Z VESOLJEM PROSIM
  15:01:49,548 2:49,327 MEGHAN TRAINOR - WATCH ME DO
  15:04:50,519 3:05,789 BILBI - LIMONADA
  15:07:56,307 4:03,405 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
  15:12:58,839 2:11,774 DEL AMITRI - ROLL TO ME
  15:16:37,714 3:27,419 BAJAGA - TEKILA GERILA
  15:23:27,433 2:48,155 KLEMEN BUNDERLA - NA POMOČ
  15:26:22,792 2:55,359 BRYAN FERRY - LET'S STICK TOGETHER
  15:29:10,628 3:12,324 ELVIS JACKSON - TAKE YOUR TIME
  15:32:30,905 3:23,931 DAUGHTRY - OVER YOU
  15:36:19,874 4:01,547 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
  15:41:13,727 3:35,976 MICHAEL BUBLE - SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME
  15:45:03,476 3:57,661 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:49:05,002 3:30,375 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:52:41,659 3:13,775 SHAKIRA - GIPSY
  15:58:43,289 2:39,185 TEMPTATIONS - SUGAR PIE HONEY BUNCH
  16:03:19,465 3:17,837 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  16:07:19,423 3:12,469 BRUNO MARS - THE LAZY SONG
  16:10:31,391 3:39,673 STATUS QUO - ALL THAT COUNTS IS LOVE
  16:14:41,894 3:28,061 FIFTH HARMONY - ALL IN MY HEAD
  16:18:53,519 3:52,812 LEELOOJAMAIS - NE ZAMERI MI
  16:22:57,996 2:39,546 JAIN - COME
  16:27:10,942 3:41,204 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
  16:30:57,960 4:24,439 SIMPLY RED - STARS
  16:35:16,797 4:49,876 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - TIME
  16:40:52,300 4:42,235 GREEN DAY - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS
  16:45:24,432 2:49,407 RIGHT SAID FRED - I'M TOO SEXY
  16:48:51,160 2:35,894 FRANK SINATRA & NANCY SINATRA - SOMETHING STUPID
  16:52:27,059 4:29,867 SADE - BY YOUR SIDE
  16:56:58,114 3:20,839 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  17:03:17,352 4:04,629 MICHAEL JACKSON - SMOOTH CRIMINAL
  17:07:24,305 3:08,968 EARTH WIND & FIRE - SHINING STAR
  17:10:33,272 4:29,487 EARTH WIND & FIRE - THE WAY YOU MOVE
  17:14:58,278 4:55,093 EARTH WIND & FIRE - REASONS
  17:19:49,473 4:52,461 EARTH WIND & FIRE - BOOGIE WONDERLAND
  17:24:41,934 5:32,150 EARTH WIND & FIRE - LET'S GROOVE
  17:30:15,702 3:20,249 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
  17:35:16,644 4:43,429 MARTIN KRPAN - ŠE JE ČAS
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  17:39:51,712 2:54,055 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
  17:45:18,174 4:49,698 LEONARD COHEN - IN MY SECRET LIFE
  17:50:19,119 3:54,832 MADONNA - WHO'S THAT GIRL
  17:55:45,318 3:30,111 BUĐENJE & VANNA - ZAJEDNO
  18:01:28,027 3:30,787 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
  18:04:55,643 3:51,490 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
  18:08:42,811 4:09,311 BEYONCE - BEST THING I NEVER HAD
  18:13:10,846 3:28,041 ANASTACIA - SICK AND TIRED
  18:16:35,476 4:18,372 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  18:20:49,890 4:06,519 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - NUOVI EROI
  18:24:49,356 3:52,642 JEWEL - WHO WILL SAVE YOUR SOUL
  18:28:44,098 3:06,259 DRUGI NAČIN - PIŠI MI
  18:31:45,482 3:22,123 TINKARA KOVAČ - BREZ LAŽI
  18:35:13,556 4:07,815 KINGS OF LEON - TEMPLE
  18:39:17,180 4:58,174 ARETHA FRANKLIN & KEITH RICHARDS - JUMPIN' JACK FLASH
  18:44:11,503 4:06,372 SEVERINA - BRAD PITT
  18:48:33,540 4:20,115 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
  18:53:42,030 3:33,799 COLBIE CAILLAT - FALLIN' FOR YOU
  18:57:10,193 3:15,022 PRETENDERS - SAVING GRACE
  19:02:18,079 2:18,824 DESETI BRAT - MAMA JAZ NOČEM BIT MONA
  19:04:36,903 3:07,088 BLONDIE - NOTHING IS REAL BUT THE GIRL
  19:07:37,371 5:00,563 AHA - THE SUN ALWAYS SHINE ON TV
  19:13:07,313 4:27,505 DAVID GRAY - HOSPITAL FOOD
  19:17:31,447 3:46,134 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
  19:21:13,408 2:56,758 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  19:24:14,732 3:33,886 TOM JONES & CARDIGANS - BURNING DOWN THE HOUSE
  19:27:41,288 3:44,452 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
  19:31:24,556 4:30,925 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - DON'T CHA
  19:36:03,084 3:08,148 GOO GOO DOLLS - ALL THAT YOU ARE
  19:39:31,547 4:06,212 JADRANKA JURAS - DRUGAČE NE ZNAM
  19:43:33,068 3:45,849 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SPREAD YOUR WINGS
  19:47:24,692 4:45,732 LENNY KRAVITZ - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
  19:52:18,177 3:40,206 LAURA PAUSINI - CON LA MUSICA ALLA RADIO
  19:56:56,870 2:18,794 TELEPHONE - NEW YORK AVEC TOI
  19:59:12,723 3:26,069 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
  20:02:38,791 2:50,437 SPECIALS - MESSAGE TO YOU RUDY
  20:05:51,486 3:56,931 QUEEN - I WANT IT ALL
  20:09:55,449 3:59,591 DIRE STRAITS - MONEY FOR NOTHING
  20:13:49,476 3:35,057 CLASH - ROCK THE CASHBACK
  20:17:17,244 2:48,094 PAT BENATAR - HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT
  20:20:07,196 5:20,321 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:25:34,745 3:27,474 KENNY LOGGINS - DANGER ZONE
  20:29:13,245 5:52,058 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  20:35:00,775 3:35,486 HEART - ALONE
  20:38:30,460 3:57,897 MOTLEY CRUE - HOME SWEET HOME
  20:42:28,520 3:54,329 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  20:46:54,292 3:38,830 BON JOVI - YOU GIVE LOVE A BAD NAME
  20:50:26,672 4:36,719 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  20:55:58,845 3:53,302 BRYAN ADAMS - HEAVEN
  20:59:45,559 3:29,263 ROLLING STONES - START ME UP
  21:03:09,353 4:36,999 U2 - SUNDAY BLOODY SUNDAY
  21:08:05,478 4:13,484 ŠANK ROCK - METULJ(1990)
  21:12:29,225 4:27,619 CUTTING CREW - I JUST DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
  21:16:50,983 3:59,544 REM - IT'S THE END OF THE WORLD THAT WE KNOW IT
  21:20:45,502 4:49,610 DEF LEPPARD - POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME
  21:25:39,983 4:50,609 STARSHIP - WE BUILT THIS CITY
  21:30:25,882 4:12,660 JOHN COUGAR MELLENCAMP - JACK & DIANE
  21:34:50,823 4:09,634 SCORPIONS - ROCK YOU LIKE HURRICANE
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  21:39:09,239 3:54,904 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  21:42:58,137 5:04,066 T'PAU - CHINA IN YOUR HAND
  21:47:56,724 3:12,829 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
  21:51:14,926 5:53,558 MARTIN KRPAN - OD VIŠINE SE ZVRTI
  21:57:09,871 3:35,779 ROK KOSMAČ - MODRI KLAVIR
  22:00:45,649 3:25,034 DAVID GRAY - PLEASE FORGIVE ME
  22:04:10,682 4:30,897 ROXETTE - SPENDING MY TIME
  22:08:41,578 4:39,854 BIJELO DUGME - NAKON SVIH OVIH GODINA
  22:13:32,415 2:56,525 VICTORY - KAKO NAJ VEM
  22:16:33,120 3:15,336 ALCAZAR - START THE FIRE
  22:19:48,456 3:25,567 MAROON 5 - MISERY
  22:23:14,022 3:09,725 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  22:26:23,746 4:24,069 TABU - NA KONEC SVETA
  22:30:57,264 4:15,163 BOOMTOWN RATS - I DON'T LIKE MONDAYS
  22:35:12,426 5:05,261 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUMAN TOUCH
  22:40:17,686 3:08,396 ALEXIA - IO NO
  22:43:26,081 4:24,082 INNER CIRCLE - I SHOT A SHERIFF
  22:47:50,163 3:21,460 JACK RADICS - I NEED SUNSHINE
  22:51:11,622 4:19,401 BEYONCE - HALO
  22:56:00,973 2:27,880 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  22:58:28,853 2:58,801 ROK'N'BAND - SANJAM
  23:01:35,297 4:20,595 NENO BELAN & FIUMENS & LJETNI KINO - ULICAMA GRADA
  23:05:55,892 4:41,019 BOBBY McFERIN - DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY
  23:10:51,015 2:49,462 RIGHT SAID FRED - I'M TOO SEXY
  23:13:40,476 4:20,842 MURAT & JOSE - OD LJUDI ZA LJUDI
  23:18:01,317 4:42,300 GREEN DAY - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS
  23:22:43,616 3:39,190 MILEY CYRUS - WRECKING BALL
  23:26:22,805 3:25,977 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  23:29:48,781 2:44,413 BIG FOOT MAMA - UŽITEK NA REPLAY
  23:32:39,594 4:27,728 ZZ TOP - LEGS
  23:37:07,322 4:05,255 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  23:41:12,576 3:24,960 CALVIN HARRIS & JOHN NEWMAN - BLAME
  23:44:37,535 4:02,393 PAUL CARRACK - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT
  23:48:43,352 3:46,754 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
  23:52:30,105 4:14,056 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH
  23:56:44,161 3:57,139 LEE ANN WOMACK - I HOPE YOU DANCE

13/10/2016

  0:48,599 3:54,864 ALANIS MORISSETTE - YOU LEARN
  4:43,463 3:58,916 POMARANČA - MLADOST
  8:42,378 4:09,581 MICK JAGGER - DON'T TEAR ME UP

  12:51,959 3:39,635 NATALIA OREIRO - COMO TE OLVIDO
  16:37,127 4:07,635 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
  21:32,646 3:58,256 TAYLOR SWIFT - SPEAK NOW
  25:30,902 4:20,885 ALIZEE - MOI LOLITA
  29:51,787 3:41,980 MARTIN KRPAN - NOCOJ BOMO MI PRIŽGALI DAN
  33:40,402 1:51,701 EDDIE COCHRAN - SUMMERTIME BLUES
  35:32,102 3:44,994 CLASH - LOST IN THE SUPERMARKET
  39:17,095 3:42,529 MIKE OLDFIELD - FAMILY MAN
  42:59,623 3:40,951 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  46:53,086 4:33,211 AVENER - FADE OUT LINES
  51:26,296 3:49,199 AMY WINEHOUSE & MARK RONSON - VALERIE
  55:15,494 2:57,771 TOM WAITS - WALKING SPANISH
  58:13,265 4:53,646 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG

  1:03:27,614 4:36,789 VAN MORRISON - DWELLLER ON THE TRESHOLD
  1:08:04,402 4:03,833 PATTI SMITH - SUMMER CANNIBALS
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  1:12:08,234 3:53,268 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
  1:16:13,996 4:00,789 ALEX CORNISH - THE SHAME
  1:20:44,512 3:37,107 DUFFY - MERCY
  1:24:21,618 3:33,732 FLEETWOOD MAC - BIG LOVE
  1:27:55,349 4:13,300 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - KAJ NAJ JEM
  1:32:22,701 3:32,352 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
  1:35:55,052 5:11,712 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  1:41:06,763 4:08,006 LOU REED - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE
  1:45:30,815 3:36,564 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  1:49:07,378 5:16,757 SANTANA - BLACK MAGIC WOMAN
  1:54:24,135 3:28,221 ALL AMERICAN REJECTS - GIVES YOU HELL
  1:57:52,356 4:39,207 CHRIS REA - SWEET SUMMER DAY
  2:02:37,079 4:31,791 MUFF - AHA
  2:07:08,869 3:47,142 MEHRZAD MARASHI & MARK MEDLOCK - SWEAT(A LA LAL LA 

SONG)
  2:10:56,011 3:17,885 VANCE JOY - RIPTIDE
  2:14:13,895 3:22,065 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
  2:17:52,007 3:31,268 DEPECHE MODE - JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH
  2:22:00,221 3:48,438 AZTEC CAMERA - SOMEWHERE IN MY HEART
  2:25:48,659 4:54,015 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA PORTOROŽ
  2:30:48,207 3:38,986 BEN HAENOW - SOMETHING I NEED
  2:34:27,192 3:54,517 LENE MARLIN - HOW WOULD IT BE
  2:38:21,708 3:45,500 BRYAN ADAMS - CLOUD NUMBER NINE
  2:42:07,207 4:30,315 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
  2:46:47,196 2:40,966 PINO DANIELE - RESTA RESTA CU'MME'
  2:49:28,162 4:44,079 PANDA - KER JAZ TE LJUBIM
  2:54:12,241 3:35,303 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
  2:57:47,543 4:00,758 ALEX CORNISH - THE SHAME
  3:02:00,513 4:07,433 GIANNA NANNINI - BLA BLA
  3:06:07,945 4:39,641 PAPIR - OBJEM
  3:10:47,585 5:09,496 DIRE STRAITS - ONCE UPON A TIME
  3:16:13,138 3:37,777 SHANIA TWAIN - THAT DON'T IMPRESS ME MUCH
  3:19:50,915 3:11,199 PAT BENATAR - FIRE AND ICE
  3:23:02,113 3:03,030 OLLY MURS & TRAVIE MCCOY - WRAPPED UP
  3:26:05,142 4:36,450 CESARE CREMONINI - MARMELATTA
  3:30:52,347 3:27,831 SUNRISE AVENUE - HOLLYWOOD HILLS
  3:34:20,177 3:35,373 STING - FIELDS OF GOLD
  3:37:55,549 4:30,958 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
  3:42:37,241 3:20,655 PALOMA FAITH - READY FOR THE GOOD LIFE
  3:46:14,932 3:57,654 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:50:19,391 3:30,373 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:53:58,156 2:53,812 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  3:56:51,967 3:22,027 MR. PROBZ - WAVES
  4:00:25,549 4:43,580 CRANBERRIES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
  4:05:09,128 3:49,910 DEPECHE MODE - PEOPLE ARE PEOPLE
  4:08:59,037 3:48,730 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  4:12:47,767 2:44,377 BIG FOOT MAMA - UŽITEK NA REPLAY
  4:15:46,216 4:08,568 NICKELBACK - TRYING NOT TO LOVE YOU
  4:19:54,784 3:46,200 SHANICE - I LOVE YOUR SMILE
  4:24:32,950 3:01,322 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  4:27:34,271 5:35,670 THIN LIZZY - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  4:33:22,435 3:42,096 U2 - INVISIBLE
  4:37:04,529 3:46,952 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  4:40:51,481 3:24,027 TOM PETTY - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
  4:44:15,507 3:12,309 ELTON JOHN - PART TIME LOVER
  4:47:39,367 3:24,100 MATIC MARENTIČ - 005
  4:51:03,466 3:57,835 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  4:55:01,301 2:42,223 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
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  4:57:43,523 3:23,010 BILLY RAY CYRUS - SHE'S NOT CRYING ANYMORE
  5:01:18,722 3:53,511 BILL WITHERS - JUST THE TWO OF US
  5:05:12,232 3:29,600 ZORAN PREDIN - SONČEK JE
  5:08:41,832 5:22,384 SHERYL CROW - IT MAKES YOU HAPPY
  5:14:04,215 3:42,192 SURVIVOR - EYE OF THE TIGER
  5:17:58,911 4:22,676 TINKARA KOVAČ - 2X2
  5:22:21,586 5:19,770 EMINEM - LOSE YOURSELF
  5:27:41,356 3:10,145 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  5:31:10,321 3:48,256 SUZANNE VEGA - LUKA
  5:34:58,576 4:37,731 JOHN NEWMAN - LOOSING SLEEP
  5:39:36,306 5:06,424 CURE - A LETTER TO ELISE
  5:44:42,729 3:59,372 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  5:48:48,447 4:17,594 JOSS STONE - SUPER DUPER LOVE
  5:53:06,041 4:56,856 BELOVED - SWEET HARMONY
  5:58:02,896 2:39,115 ELVIS PRESLEY - IN THE GHETTO
  6:02:02,149 2:25,226 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
  6:05:49,527 4:37,605 ALIZEE - J'EN AI MARRE
  6:10:36,806 3:17,788 VANCE JOY - RIPTIDE
  6:14:11,908 3:58,482 INXS - ORIGINAL SIN
  6:18:32,106 3:54,571 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  6:23:45,921 2:51,505 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
  6:27:12,472 3:45,119 NIK KERSHAW - THE RIDDLE
  6:32:40,375 3:23,468 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  6:37:19,951 2:34,608 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
  6:39:59,223 4:26,599 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  6:44:37,456 3:37,490 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  6:49:31,785 4:48,449 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED
  6:54:18,123 2:56,751 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  6:57:58,043 2:58,932 PHIL COLLINS - IT'S IN YOUR EYES
  7:03:31,986 3:39,865 DEPECHE MODE - JOHN THE REVELATOR
  7:07:10,001 3:55,364 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  7:11:39,264 3:07,748 ALENKA GODEC - V MENI JE MOČ
  7:14:57,986 3:14,358 ALISON KRAUS & UNION STATION - WHO CAN BLAME YOU
  7:18:32,454 3:10,457 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
  7:21:40,359 3:34,259 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  7:26:27,761 3:28,208 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - JAMMING
  7:30:12,100 4:16,593 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  7:35:05,063 3:38,007 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  7:39:42,531 3:26,283 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  7:43:45,302 4:07,853 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
  7:49:03,185 4:40,546 CELINE DION & PAVAROTTI - I HATE YOU THAN I LOVE YOU
  7:55:05,992 4:12,450 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CONGA
  8:01:59,041 4:05,700 SADE - KISS OF LOVE
  8:06:11,475 3:00,718 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  8:10:22,378 3:37,438 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  8:14:42,087 3:22,076 KIM WILDE - IF I CAN'T HAVE YOU
  8:18:24,028 3:25,898 DADI - DAZ - MAMIN SIN
  8:21:57,775 4:07,449 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  8:26:09,249 3:44,369 CARO EMERALD - A NIGHT LIKE THIS
  8:30:33,888 3:04,200 ZMELKOOW - KO POGLEDAM TO NEBO
  8:35:12,379 3:48,852 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
  8:39:21,288 4:07,763 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I'M YOUR BABY TONIGHT
  8:44:11,400 3:58,747 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  8:48:15,520 4:30,672 NEŽA DROBNIČ - SONČNA
  8:52:42,192 3:59,285 NATALIE INBRUGLIA - TORN
  8:57:56,794 3:08,745 ALEX VOLASKO - PESEM IN POLJUB
  9:03:44,607 3:21,797 NORAH JONES - TELL YER MAMA
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  9:07:09,836 3:05,128 IRENA KOHONT - BIL JE TAKO PRIKUPNO ZMEDEN
  9:10:10,394 3:28,756 EAGLES - TAKE IT EASY
  9:15:24,724 4:15,269 PETAR GRAŠO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
  9:19:50,778 3:28,927 JEFF HEALEY BAND - LET IT ALL GO
  9:23:48,575 2:34,142 KATARINA MALA - ZNUCANA
  9:28:45,142 3:35,287 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
  9:35:02,328 2:43,523 GOOD CHARLOTTE - I JUST WANNA LIVE
  9:41:01,787 3:01,266 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  9:47:43,121 3:25,897 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  9:51:08,720 3:56,618 SIMPLY RED - FAKE
  9:55:02,448 4:40,421 SPANDAU BALLET - ONLY WHEN YOU LEAVE

  10:01:50,738 3:27,959 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  10:05:17,738 6:02,014 IVAN - FOTONOVELA
  10:11:12,741 3:14,350 TOM PETTY - SOMETHING IN THE AIR
  10:14:53,291 4:40,132 SANTANA & BO BICE - BROWN SKIN GIRL
  10:20:19,382 5:03,034 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE PLEASURE AND THE PAIN
  10:25:19,174 3:28,798 DAVID BOWIE - HEROES
  10:28:40,642 3:34,236 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
  10:32:59,189 3:30,226 CURE - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE
  10:36:25,125 3:34,206 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  10:40:04,564 4:16,437 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  10:45:01,634 4:02,492 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  10:50:51,569 2:43,432 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
  10:54:52,045 4:27,880 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
  11:01:16,661 3:45,304 SHAKIRA - FOOL
  11:04:57,805 3:06,854 NICKELBACK - WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER
  11:08:03,299 3:39,116 MILEY CYRUS - WRECKING BALL
  11:12:40,948 0:03,896 WHO - MY GENERATION
  11:16:49,844 3:28,898 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  11:21:50,284 4:05,571 DUFFY - SERIOUS
  11:25:49,144 4:06,449 DINO MERLIN & NINA BADRIČ - TI SI MENE
  11:30:06,398 3:15,138 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
  11:33:20,164 3:08,120 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
  11:36:43,880 5:18,392 FRIDA - I KNOW THERE'S SOMETHING GOING ON
  11:44:47,264 4:02,670 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  11:51:41,525 4:57,882 STEREO MC'S - SET IT UP
  12:01:08,859 3:34,099 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  12:04:40,567 4:17,019 ERIC CLAPTON - BLUE EYES BLUE
  12:09:20,612 3:09,626 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  12:12:41,813 4:20,052 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  12:17:00,074 2:50,054 BRIGITTE - J'SAIS PAS
  12:20:40,723 3:32,480 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
  12:24:10,306 3:42,687 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - OGNJENI OBROČ
  12:28:59,759 3:41,389 HOTHOUSE FLOWERS - DON'T GO
  12:32:31,137 2:59,435 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  12:40:32,408 2:59,383 ALEKSANDER NOVAK - NAŠEL SEM JO TAM
  12:47:44,575 3:36,528 PAOLA & CHIARA - FESTIVAL
  12:53:45,992 4:16,553 JOHN HIATT - REAL FINE LOVE
  13:03:09,129 4:10,750 JAAN ARDEN - INSENSITIVE
  13:07:15,758 3:47,858 LAURA PAUSINI - LATO DESTRO DEL CUORE
  13:11:21,773 4:38,943 GWEN STEFANI - EARLY WINTER
  13:16:27,526 4:29,340 DAN D - PLEŠEŠ
  13:21:34,252 3:44,756 K. D. LANG - MISS CHATELAINE
  13:26:26,436 2:53,669 TOM PETTY - I WON'T BACK DOWN
  13:29:52,132 6:16,115 FLEETWOOD MAC - SARA
  13:36:13,034 6:52,150 BOB DYLAN - LIKE A ROLLING STONE
  13:43:19,629 4:11,420 JINX - GDJE JE SVE PO MOM
  13:47:53,015 4:07,040 DRAŽEN ZEČIČ - DA SAM ZNAO
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  13:51:56,055 4:24,123 JEWEL - STANDING STILL
  13:57:23,118 3:53,829 EVANESCENCE - BRING ME TO LIFE
  14:04:04,296 4:22,250 FOREIGNER - URGENT
  14:09:17,969 3:07,138 ALYA - ZA NAJU
  14:12:22,706 4:03,783 ALAN PARSONS - DON'T ANSWER ME
  14:16:52,088 3:08,446 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  14:20:33,266 4:20,042 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  14:25:17,743 3:49,098 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WE TAKE CARE OF OUR OWN
  14:29:19,665 4:26,041 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
  14:33:49,039 4:41,198 MICHAEL JACKSON - DON'T STOP 'TIL YOU GET ENOUGH
  14:39:16,968 3:09,550 FAITH HILL - THIS KISS
  14:43:58,220 4:37,594 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - BAMBINO NEL TEMPO
  14:48:33,014 5:22,493 ELTON JOHN - TURN THE LIGHTS OUT WHEN YOU LEAVE
  14:54:25,832 4:26,597 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:04:06,881 4:56,615 PRETENDERS - FOREVER YOUNG
  15:09:11,269 3:31,868 TANGELS - NAJIN
  15:12:43,136 4:02,028 DEPECHE MODE - HEAVEN
  15:16:53,869 5:40,394 DEF LEPPARD - LOVE BITES
  15:25:22,254 4:13,549 KENNY G & BRIAN MCKNIGHT & EARL KLUGH - CARELESS 

WHISPER
  15:29:31,081 2:36,084 JIMMY CLIFF - YOU CAN GET IT IF YOU REALLY WANT
  15:32:17,950 4:52,895 GAL GJURIN - DUŠA IN TELO
  15:37:09,385 3:28,846 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  15:41:40,793 2:49,756 JAYHAWKS - SAVE IT FOR A RAINY DAY
  15:44:43,698 3:57,667 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:48:45,237 3:30,363 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:52:35,989 5:03,688 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - HIGH
  16:03:17,255 3:25,106 KEANE - THE SUN AIN'T GONNA SHINE ANYMORE*****
  16:06:48,114 3:16,624 MATJAŽ JELEN - NOV DAN
  16:10:08,662 2:44,994 JAMES BROWN - I GOT YOU(I FEEL GOOD)
  16:13:56,089 4:04,937 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NECESSARILY SO
  16:18:33,256 3:28,196 MICHAEL BUBLE - EVERYTHING
  16:22:15,405 4:09,372 LENNY KRAVITZ - STILLNESS OF HEART
  16:26:21,306 3:21,356 STEREOPHONICS - HAVE A NICE DAY
  16:29:52,427 2:11,366 KINKS - YOU REALLY GOT ME
  16:33:13,104 5:10,312 MIKE & MECHANICS - THE LIVING YEARS
  16:41:12,693 3:25,687 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  16:47:47,385 3:28,887 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  16:51:21,634 4:07,567 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
  16:56:11,738 4:47,727 STEVIE WONDER - I JUST CALLED TO SAY I LOVE YOU - LIVE
  17:03:14,202 3:28,888 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - AIN'T THAT JUST THE WAY
  17:06:51,522 3:52,930 KEANE - EVERYBODY'S CHANGING
  17:10:42,432 4:11,252 KEANE - SOMEWHERE ONLY WE KNOW
  17:16:41,329 3:24,133 KEANE - IS IT ANY WONDER
  17:20:04,001 3:29,358 KEANE - SILENCED BY NIGHT
  17:23:51,133 3:30,667 KEANE - SOVEREIGN LIGHT CAFE
  17:27:27,954 3:20,867 JUSTIN BIEBER - WHAT DO YOU MEAN
  17:33:05,223 5:01,666 MUSE - UPRISING
  17:40:20,473 3:20,486 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - I DON'T WANT TO BE A HERO
  17:43:47,322 4:44,927 LETEČI ODRED - AKO TI NIZBRDO KRENE
  17:49:41,826 4:35,692 MADONNA - I'LL REMMEMBER
  17:55:19,894 5:04,232 JOVANOTTI - PENSO POSITIVO
  18:02:17,476 3:18,457 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
  18:05:40,071 4:16,447 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  18:09:55,437 2:23,853 MARVIN GAYE - MERCY MERCY ME
  18:12:28,020 2:36,530 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  18:15:03,590 4:00,917 TOŠE PROESKI - DAL' SI SRETNIJA
  18:19:12,578 3:29,371 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
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  18:22:40,588 3:35,832 NEW RADICALS - SOMEDAY WE'LL KNOW
  18:26:17,951 4:48,590 OASIS - STAND BY ME
  18:31:17,354 5:49,373 MI2 - ZBUDI ME ZA PRVI MAJ
  18:37:14,496 3:50,017 PALOMA FAITH - ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS
  18:41:03,306 3:34,239 DAN D - ČAS
  18:44:42,792 3:54,038 VAN MORRISON - RUSSIAN ROULETE
  18:48:35,091 6:36,193 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  18:55:25,010 3:57,058 PLAVI ORKESTAR - S TVOJIM IMENOM NA USNAMA
  19:02:01,430 4:26,579 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  19:06:42,978 3:57,396 NO DOUBT - BATHWATER
  19:10:37,687 2:50,027 BRIGITTE - J'SAIS PAS
  19:13:36,460 4:44,412 MISTERMARSH - BELLY DANCER
  19:18:19,927 4:37,318 PHIL COLLINS & PHILIP BAILEY - EASY LOVER
  19:23:41,953 3:30,927 BRYAN ADAMS - THE ONLY THING THAT LOOKS GOOD ON ME IS 

YOU
  19:27:10,374 3:46,120 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
  19:31:12,886 2:37,409 NORAH JONES - CHASING PIRATES
  19:33:48,637 5:23,806 KINGS OF LEON - WALLS
  19:39:18,706 3:58,701 PARNI VALJAK - SUNČANOM STRANOM
  19:43:40,934 4:02,219 CHER - JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES
  19:47:50,804 5:31,480 JAMIROQUAI - VIRTUAL INSANITY
  19:53:34,477 3:09,909 ALLE FARBEN - SHE MOVES
  19:57:35,019 4:50,747 BAJAGA - TIŠINA
  20:02:23,169 3:56,801 NUDE - ŠE TE IMAM RAD
  20:06:52,784 3:41,410 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  20:10:29,508 3:51,378 JULIEN DORE - LE LAC
  20:14:20,742 3:00,725 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  20:17:20,108 4:20,024 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  20:21:33,040 3:08,431 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  20:24:46,605 3:26,267 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  20:28:34,506 3:02,807 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  20:31:36,766 2:37,926 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  20:34:13,443 2:36,507 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  20:36:48,769 3:25,775 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  20:40:24,231 4:00,418 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  20:44:19,584 2:57,794 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  20:47:39,972 3:05,747 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  20:50:44,832 4:26,063 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  20:55:01,897 3:38,940 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  20:58:34,839 3:46,130 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
  21:02:21,674 3:25,117 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
  21:05:22,208 3:18,684 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  21:09:01,109 4:02,579 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  21:13:13,213 3:49,649 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
  21:16:55,920 3:38,374 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - HIGH AND LOW
  21:20:40,035 3:21,580 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  21:24:00,315 3:32,136 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  21:27:22,281 3:34,231 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  21:31:10,006 3:40,343 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  21:34:55,772 2:38,026 LOST FREQUENCIES & SANDRO CAVAZZA - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
  21:37:31,248 3:28,836 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  21:44:26,829 2:59,115 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
  21:47:36,577 3:27,827 NEK - UNICI
  21:51:04,084 4:09,699 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  21:55:25,630 2:58,422 ROK KOSMAČ - BISERI V OČEH
  21:58:24,051 3:55,257 MELANIE C - NEVER BE THE SAME AGAIN
  22:02:19,307 3:28,813 EAGLES - TAKE IT EASY
  22:05:48,120 3:33,148 OLIVIA NEWTON JOHN & JOHN TRAVOLTA - SUMMER NIGHTS
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  22:09:21,267 3:11,080 ALAN SORENTI - NON SO CHE DAREI
  22:12:43,279 4:23,631 ALICE COOPER - POISON
  22:17:50,127 3:44,001 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
  22:21:34,127 3:42,766 U2 - WILD HONEY
  22:25:16,893 3:14,335 MUFF - TI DAJEŠ
  22:28:31,227 2:55,815 PILOT - MAGIC
  22:31:34,996 3:56,149 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
  22:35:31,141 3:49,872 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  22:39:21,013 2:09,605 DRAKE & WIZKID & KYLA - ONE DANCE
  22:41:30,617 4:18,198 ELISA - LUCE TRAMONTI A NORD EST
  22:45:48,814 3:49,532 JOHN MAYER - SHADOW DAYS
  22:49:38,346 3:13,616 SASHA - TI SI MOJ ZNAK
  22:52:51,961 4:21,981 GARTH BROOKS - WHY AIN'T I RUNNING
  22:57:13,941 4:21,496 SHANIA TWAIN - WHO'S BED HAVE YOUR BOOTS BEEN UNDER
  23:01:40,231 4:24,192 JUDE - I'M SORRY
  23:06:04,422 3:46,302 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  23:09:50,723 4:10,114 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  23:14:14,917 3:38,161 FEARGAL SHARKEY - IT NEVER HAPPENS TO ME
  23:18:28,714 3:43,987 RIGHIERA - L'ESTATE STA FINENDO
  23:22:12,700 3:56,590 ELTON JOHN - I DON'T WANNA GO ON WITH YOU LIKE THAT
  23:26:09,289 3:02,297 KINGSTON - A LA LA LI
  23:29:11,586 3:19,191 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  23:39:09,367 3:17,984 SHAKIRA - SALE EL SOL
  23:42:27,350 4:20,455 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  23:46:54,094 3:59,336 TEXAS - IN OUR LIFE TIME
  23:50:53,430 2:48,700 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
  23:53:42,129 3:39,556 HALL & OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
  23:57:21,684 3:40,152 BEVERLY CRAVEN - HOLDING ON

14/10/2016

  1:05,462 2:54,740 EVA & ČRNOBELO - LJUBIM TE
  4:00,201 3:32,794 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  7:32,994 6:26,292 HOWARD JONES - WHAT IS LOVE

  13:59,285 3:27,649 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  17:39,127 4:06,174 USHER - YOU REMIND ME
  21:45,301 3:32,332 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
  25:17,633 3:49,981 CHER - ALL OR NOTHING
  29:07,614 3:36,888 SADE - YOUR LOVE IS KING
  33:05,178 3:19,592 RITA ORA - POISON
  36:24,770 4:04,680 TRAIN - SAVE ME SAN FRANCISCO
  40:29,450 3:03,139 BIG FOOT MAMA - RAZJEDA
  43:32,589 4:57,522 AEROSMITH - ANGEL
  48:48,921 2:53,126 NINA BADRIČ - ČAROBNO JUTRO
  51:42,047 6:19,218 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I THINK I LOVE YOU TOO MUCH
  58:01,264 3:24,241 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME

  1:01:50,915 3:42,632 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  1:05:33,546 3:26,270 CARO EMERALD - RIVERA LIFE
  1:08:59,815 4:41,957 SHAKIRA - QUE ME QUEDES TU
  1:13:41,771 3:28,209 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - JAMMING
  1:17:28,796 4:36,761 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  1:22:13,138 3:33,735 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - BREZ BESED
  1:25:46,872 4:48,134 MAGIC NUMBERS - LOVE ME LIKE YOU
  1:30:40,538 3:54,763 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:34:35,301 3:23,849 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  1:37:59,149 3:20,931 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  1:41:20,080 4:29,239 LUCA CARBONI - MARE MARE
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  1:45:58,958 3:07,093 BLONDIE - SUNDAY GIRL
  1:49:06,050 3:15,817 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  1:52:21,866 5:00,791 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
  1:57:22,657 4:11,101 ANIKA HORVAT - PLIMA
  2:01:47,792 3:11,129 ABBA - I DO I DO I DO
  2:04:58,920 3:25,003 FICTION FACTORY - FEELS LIKE HEAVEN
  2:08:23,922 3:37,773 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  2:12:01,694 3:48,849 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  2:16:00,204 4:04,654 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  2:20:12,141 3:35,806 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
  2:23:47,946 3:27,892 EMF - UNBELIEVABLE
  2:27:15,837 4:11,416 CHRIS REA - LET'S DANCE
  2:31:39,412 3:23,597 BONNIE RAITT - YOU GOT IT
  2:35:03,008 4:10,164 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  2:39:13,171 3:26,554 REBECCA FERGUSON - GLITTER AND GOLD
  2:42:39,724 2:41,503 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  2:45:27,865 3:32,310 KEANE - EVERYBODY'S CHANGING
  2:49:00,174 3:30,192 MI2 - MOJA MILA
  2:52:30,366 4:49,332 PARNI VALJAK - NAKON SVIH GODINA
  2:57:19,697 4:00,571 KINGS OF LEON - BACK DOWN SOUTH
  3:01:32,750 3:59,054 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER
  3:05:31,804 4:10,882 TEARS FOR FEARS - BREAK IT DOWN AGAIN
  3:09:42,686 3:19,081 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  3:13:01,766 3:01,998 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  3:16:10,413 3:38,760 ORISHAS & HEATHER HEADLEY - REPRESENT CUBA
  3:19:49,173 3:48,210 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRIDE PRIDE DAN
  3:23:37,383 3:07,726 DAVID BOWIE - BLUE JEAN
  3:26:45,109 3:36,475 STATUS QUO - DON'T STOP
  3:30:31,252 3:34,819 VLADO KRESLIN & NENO BELAN - S MURE NA MORE JADRANSKO
  3:34:06,070 4:00,636 DOM ZA SANJE - KRAVE PLAVAJO PO MORJU
  3:38:06,705 4:01,342 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  3:42:14,382 3:44,118 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - GLORY DAYS
  3:46:15,528 3:57,655 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:50:19,997 3:30,380 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:53:58,758 4:10,267 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
  3:58:09,025 4:29,942 MICK JAGGER - HANG ON TO ME TONIGHT
  4:02:49,513 4:05,243 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - TINA
  4:06:54,755 2:31,931 PETER YORN & SCARLETT JOHANSSON - RELATOR
  4:09:26,686 4:21,293 TOM COCHRANE - LIFE IS A HIGHWAY
  4:13:47,978 4:33,967 OUTLANDISH - AICHA
  4:18:27,441 4:07,470 JAMES MORRISON & NELLY FURTADO - BROKEN STRINGS
  4:22:34,911 3:29,389 IVANA KINDL - LJUBAV
  4:26:04,300 3:28,194 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - I WANT A NEW DRUG
  4:29:32,493 3:20,810 BAZAR - AMERIKA
  4:32:58,806 3:09,393 SHAGGY - OH CAROLINA
  4:36:08,199 3:31,454 SHAKIRA & ALEJANDRO SANZ - LA TORTURA
  4:39:39,653 3:42,987 EDDIE GRANT - ELECTRIC AVENUE
  4:43:22,640 6:25,299 BRYAN ADAMS - EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU
  4:49:54,594 4:45,298 GUŠTI & POLONA - MOJE SANJE
  4:54:39,891 2:49,909 RICO BERNASCONI & VAYA CON DIOS - NAH NEH NAH
  4:57:29,799 3:24,244 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  5:01:06,520 3:34,181 ETERNAL & BEBE WINANS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
  5:04:40,700 4:16,902 DURAN DURAN - THE REFLEX
  5:08:57,601 4:06,296 JADRANKA JURAS - DRUGAČE NE ZNAM
  5:13:03,896 4:20,670 ROBIN THICKE & T. I. & PHARRELL - BLURRED LINES
  5:17:43,382 5:41,721 LEONARD COHEN - DANCE ME TO THE END OF LOVE(live)
  5:23:25,103 3:33,878 GLEE CAST - SUMMER NIGHTS
  5:26:58,980 3:23,639 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - ALIVE
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  5:30:28,954 3:35,840 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  5:34:04,794 2:34,180 QUINCY JONES & AMY WINEHOUSE - IT'S MY 

PARTY********************
  5:36:38,974 4:30,683 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  5:41:09,657 4:46,267 OASIS - DON'T LOOK BACK IN ANGER
  5:46:06,669 4:16,624 PHIL COLLINS - SUSSUDIO
  5:50:19,073 3:24,516 MATJAŽ JELEN - BREZ TEBE PADAM
  5:53:39,871 4:05,180 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  5:58:15,911 3:54,689 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  6:05:05,553 3:11,917 UB 40 - BREAKFAST IN BED
  6:08:15,587 4:09,650 SCORPIONS - ROCK YOU LIKE HURRICANE
  6:13:59,984 3:49,799 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  6:17:49,033 3:56,788 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
  6:23:27,379 3:06,016 DIAMOND RIO - WRINKLES
  6:26:55,679 4:39,561 BORIS NOVKOVIČ & SEVERINA - KO JE KRIV
  6:33:54,293 4:45,207 AEROSMITH - I DON'T WANT TO MISS A THING
  6:38:56,676 3:17,227 ACE OF BASE - MY DEJA VU
  6:42:08,421 4:15,630 SANTANA & HORGE MORENO - SATELLITE(SPANISH)
  6:46:38,496 3:54,918 MATJAŽ JELEN - VSE SE V PRAVO SMER VRTI
  6:50:39,419 1:04,398 MARK SNOW - 1-X FILES
  6:51:39,917 3:13,089 BLINK 182 - ALIENS EXIST
  6:56:23,531 3:40,099 ELLIE GOULDING - SOMETHING IN THE WAY YOU MOVE
  7:02:11,502 3:32,027 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
  7:05:39,368 4:12,220 SIDDHARTA - HOMO CARNULA
  7:09:44,798 5:33,153 SAVAGE GARDEN - TO THE MOON & BACK
  7:15:44,512 4:41,235 SIMPLE MINDS - ALIVE & KICKING
  7:20:34,271 3:45,368 DAVID BOWIE - HEROES
  7:24:12,079 4:01,579 STAIND - SO FAR AWAY
  7:28:10,157 3:29,026 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA & JOHN MARTIN - DON'T YOU WORRY 

CHILD
  7:33:46,023 3:09,209 SIMPLY RED - LOVE GAVE ME MORE
  7:37:30,902 3:38,599 ANU - BREZ BESED
  7:41:07,510 3:42,919 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
  7:44:40,288 3:44,881 883 - WEEKEND
  7:49:17,556 3:35,668 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  7:53:09,339 2:27,789 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  7:57:03,010 3:34,230 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  8:02:57,570 4:04,930 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  8:07:01,500 3:24,276 SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER - KISS ME
  8:10:22,027 4:59,116 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  8:15:42,163 3:44,021 ADAM LEVINE & R. CITY - LOCKED AWAY
  8:24:35,854 3:06,817 COUNTING CROWS - ACCIDENTLY IN LOVE
  8:27:38,821 4:20,049 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  8:32:51,901 3:52,898 MICHAEL BOLTON - MISSING YOU NOW
  8:39:47,590 4:24,140 TOM ODELL - WRONG
  8:44:29,733 3:46,952 WELLBLOTT - KDO SI
  8:49:16,788 3:59,078 SHERYL CROW - LIGHT IN YOUR EYES
  8:53:29,381 3:32,349 ZMELKOOW - BATMAN
  9:01:57,924 4:03,997 LIONEL RITCHIE - HELLO
  9:05:55,268 3:41,390 HOTHOUSE FLOWERS - DON'T GO
  9:10:21,761 3:24,216 NEK - CONTRAMANO
  9:14:38,448 3:22,211 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - ROAD TRIPPIN
  9:18:33,312 3:08,456 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  9:22:19,248 2:47,709 QUEEN - YOU'RE MY BEST FRIEND
  9:27:05,297 3:02,827 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  9:32:02,567 3:27,829 NEK - UNICI
  9:39:15,097 3:39,187 DAN D - REKLI SO
  9:44:42,378 2:31,640 MANHATTAN TRANSFER - CHANSON D' AMOUR(LIVE)
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  9:50:47,939 4:23,624 ALICE COOPER - POISON
  9:55:10,974 3:57,451 LACUNA COIL - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  9:58:51,165 2:43,094 PRESTON SMITH - OH I LOVE YOU SO

  10:03:48,010 3:55,449 HIM - IN JOY AND SORROW
  10:07:36,028 4:35,541 JOE COCKER - N'OUBLIEZ JAMAIA
  10:12:01,559 4:03,222 LANA - ODLAZIŠ
  10:17:16,085 4:17,908 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  10:22:01,550 4:41,115 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
  10:30:09,223 3:26,270 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  10:33:30,742 3:31,656 ARISA - GUARDANO IL CIELO
  10:40:18,234 3:54,046 DAVID BOWIE - THE STARS ARE OUT TONIGHT
  10:44:03,439 4:37,130 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  10:48:35,597 4:59,072 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  10:54:10,542 5:10,908 MASSIMO SAVIČ & NENO BELAN - ZAR VIŠE NEMA NAS
  11:06:07,206 2:49,414 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
  11:09:01,523 2:50,859 EVINA - V ČOLNU ZA DVA
  11:12:18,739 4:12,096 NICKELBACK - FEELIN' WAY TO DAMN GOOD
  11:16:52,779 3:05,758 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  11:23:00,503 4:07,393 ET - AKO MOŽEŠ OPROSTI
  11:27:25,809 3:03,069 MIDGE URE - LOVE'S GREAT ADVENTURE
  11:30:25,829 3:49,266 PM DAWN - SET A DRIFT ON MEMORY
  11:34:23,138 5:26,846 PETER LOVŠIN - GREVA PUNCA V JUŽNE KRAJE
  11:39:56,639 3:13,866 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - TO SE GOVORI
  11:43:09,364 4:35,411 FOALS - LONELY HUNTER
  11:47:55,821 3:55,757 ONE REPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
  11:51:52,396 4:00,425 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  11:57:17,026 3:33,128 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
  12:02:26,505 4:46,269 OASIS - DON'T LOOK BACK IN ANGER
  12:07:11,613 4:29,340 NEW ORDER - KRAFTY
  12:12:05,628 4:42,042 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
  12:16:46,509 4:36,222 JOVANOTTI - BACIAMI ANCORA
  12:22:13,543 2:50,739 ABBA - HONEY HONEY
  12:26:57,089 3:23,576 NIKA ZORJAN - PROBLEMOM SREDINC
  12:44:25,177 5:14,001 LIMAHL - NEVERENDING STORY
  12:49:38,502 4:30,936 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - DON'T CHA
  12:55:45,394 4:06,894 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  13:02:29,328 4:43,323 GOO GOO DOLLS - IRIS
  13:07:10,183 3:15,772 RYAN PARIS - DOLCE VITA
  13:10:46,190 3:59,233 TONY CETINSKI - ONAJ TKO TE LJUBI SRETAN JE
  13:15:04,297 4:26,978 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
  13:20:50,791 3:35,779 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  13:25:52,824 3:39,569 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  13:29:31,872 2:51,546 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  13:32:36,333 3:32,607 SIA - CHANDELIER
  13:36:41,104 1:56,059 EVERLY BROTHERS - WAKE UP LITTLE SUSIE
  13:38:36,293 2:54,874 NINA PUŠLAR - BILO LEPO BI
  13:42:11,137 3:35,057 CLASH - ROCK THE CASHBACK
  13:46:43,232 2:35,743 BOB DYLAN - IF NOT FOR YOU
  13:49:18,046 3:40,737 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
  13:54:35,433 5:37,658 BAJAGA - ZMAJ OD NOČAJA
  14:02:15,401 3:18,716 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  14:09:50,833 3:18,318 REO SPEEDWAGON - KEEP ON LOVING YOU
  14:14:34,241 4:40,169 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DANI CALIFORNIA
  14:19:44,096 4:32,531 PETER LOVŠIN - UKRADENI SPOMINI
  14:24:15,798 2:55,734 KORADO & BRENDI - OJ KOZARČEK MOJ
  14:27:37,867 3:04,435 IMAGINE DRAGONS - RADIOACTIVE
  14:31:29,842 3:36,729 JEWEL - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
  14:35:40,937 4:36,601 LYNYRD SKYNYRD - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
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  14:41:39,948 3:50,740 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  14:46:13,749 3:10,115 GABRIELLA CILMI - DON'T WANT TO GO TO BED NOW
  14:49:22,512 3:17,387 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & TINASHE & JAVADA - DUELE EL CORAZON
  14:53:12,702 3:12,824 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  14:58:17,917 2:57,806 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  15:04:11,538 3:36,479 STATUS QUO - DON'T STOP
  15:07:46,856 4:11,379 CHRIS REA - LET'S DANCE
  15:12:24,000 3:56,909 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
  15:17:43,610 3:26,998 SUM 41 - WAR
  15:24:24,480 3:07,295 POP DESIGN - POLETJE V TEBI
  15:27:30,824 3:38,690 KELLY CLARKSON - WHAT DOES'T KILL YOU(STRONGER)
  15:31:13,538 4:39,621 CHER - LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING
  15:35:52,729 4:22,984 MARCELLA BELLA - NESSUNO MAI
  15:41:24,891 3:48,867 NICKELBACK - PHOTOGRAPHS
  15:45:28,225 3:57,660 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:49:29,767 3:30,371 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:57:26,894 2:02,522 STEVE VAI - 1-LIBERTY
  16:01:29,135 4:02,670 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  16:05:31,804 3:51,579 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
  16:09:23,382 3:36,745 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
  16:13:25,429 3:46,630 BLACK EYED PEAS & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - WHERE IS THE LOVE
  16:17:55,137 3:49,847 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
  16:22:00,851 4:40,426 SPANDAU BALLET - ONLY WHEN YOU LEAVE
  16:29:39,412 5:19,180 MARY ROSE - RAINY DAY
  16:35:57,495 3:37,734 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
  16:40:57,677 3:22,204 LEONART - VROČ POLJUB
  16:44:28,454 4:49,617 DEF LEPPARD - POUR SOME SUGAR ON ME
  16:49:22,815 3:32,129 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  16:53:34,874 3:50,399 KATY PERRY - LAST FRIDAY NIGHT
  16:57:24,632 2:54,483 LUTRICIA Mc NEAL - SOMEONE LOVES YOU HONEY
  17:03:21,471 4:50,716 SANTANA & ROB THOMAS - SMOOTH
  17:08:12,186 4:08,609 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
  17:12:29,321 3:35,390 CLIFF RICHARD - WIRED FOR SOUND
  17:16:04,711 2:30,764 CLIFF RICHARD - CONGRATULATIONS
  17:18:35,475 2:57,687 CLIFF RICHARD - POWER TO ALL OUR FRIENDS
  17:21:42,287 4:08,419 CLIFF RICHARD - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  17:25:50,705 2:35,006 CLIFF RICHARD - LIVING DOLL
  17:29:16,781 2:21,661 CRANBERRIES - SALVATION
  17:33:31,611 4:01,780 UMBERTO TOZZI - TI AMO
  17:37:43,335 2:43,696 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  17:40:27,031 3:53,963 NEDA PARMAČ - OSLOBODI ME OD NAS
  17:44:15,505 3:32,771 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  17:47:48,056 2:53,765 PEARL JAM - THE FIXER
  17:51:20,179 3:32,237 MALIKA AYANE - SENZA FARE SUL SERIO
  17:55:13,632 4:36,771 MICHAEL JACKSON - DIRTY DIANA
  18:03:45,780 4:03,987 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  18:07:49,766 3:28,106 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
  18:11:28,970 3:30,075 CALIFORNIA - LEDENA PTICA
  18:14:57,232 2:59,927 OLLY MURS - YOU DON'T KNOW LOVE
  18:18:07,293 4:11,451 AGNES - RELEASE ME
  18:22:17,698 3:59,435 AVRIL LAVIGNE - MY HAPPY ENDING
  18:26:11,872 3:24,066 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
  18:33:11,618 3:26,276 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  18:36:33,142 3:31,658 ARISA - GUARDANO IL CIELO
  18:43:20,652 3:53,966 DAVID BOWIE - THE STARS ARE OUT TONIGHT
  18:47:05,838 4:37,139 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  18:51:38,004 4:59,057 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  18:59:07,281 4:20,771 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
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  19:05:22,842 4:30,742 BIJELO DUGME - HAJDEMO U PLANINE
  19:09:53,583 3:37,207 TIZIANO FERRO - INDIETRO
  19:13:43,475 3:08,445 SAUSAGES & MARKO HATLAK - POLETNA
  19:22:06,948 2:54,057 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
  19:25:00,915 3:19,627 FAUL & WAD AD & PNAU - CHANGES
  19:28:19,742 3:46,199 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - OTKADA JE OTIŠLA
  19:32:05,940 4:16,760 DA PHENOMENA - SKUPAJ SVA
  19:36:40,584 3:00,058 MAY DAY - SUSANNA
  19:39:40,642 4:36,479 ELTON JOHN - MADE IN ENGLAND
  19:44:44,686 2:51,833 CARPE DIEM - KO SI MI VZELA SRCE
  19:47:36,519 3:26,065 BIRDY - KEEPING YOUR HEADUP
  19:51:26,361 4:44,105 JOHN LEGEND - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING
  19:56:10,466 3:10,324 GARBAGE - CHERRY LIPS
  19:59:20,789 3:17,542 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  20:02:38,330 4:33,901 CELINE DION - MY HEART WILL GO ON
  20:07:30,301 4:36,671 RADIORAMA - YETI
  20:12:06,362 5:37,264 GEORGE MICHAEL - FATHER FIGURE
  20:17:50,870 3:45,128 MADONNA - OPEN YOUR HEART
  20:21:28,126 3:42,088 PRINCE - KISS
  20:25:05,744 5:14,442 PETULA CLARK - DOWNTOWN '88
  20:30:40,277 3:55,490 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - HIP TO BE SQUARE
  20:38:26,366 3:58,569 BARRY WHITE - CAN'T GET ENOUGH OF YOUR LOVE BABE
  20:42:18,106 3:21,625 BEASTIE BOYS - FIGHT FOR YOUR RIGHT
  20:45:32,399 4:57,253 TUTTI FRUTTI BAND - STVARI LAGANE
  20:50:44,545 3:52,206 LEVEL 42 - TO BE WITH YOU AGAIN
  20:54:28,110 4:20,763 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  20:59:14,396 5:10,626 BON JOVI - BAD MEDICINE
  21:04:14,534 3:41,434 HEART - THESE DREAMS
  21:07:50,696 3:06,257 DRUGI NAČIN - PIŠI MI
  21:11:13,819 3:00,372 CALLING - KEEP YOUR HANDS TO YOURSELF
  21:14:07,160 3:40,127 HUMAN LEAGUE - KEEP FEELING FASCINATION
  21:18:19,719 3:49,703 KOOL & THE GANG - VICTORY
  21:22:09,422 4:40,594 PHIL COLLINS - ONE MORE NIGHT
  21:26:42,403 3:46,042 STIJENE - IMA JEDAN SVIJET
  21:30:43,266 5:13,425 SANDRA - IN THE HEAT OF THE NIGHT
  21:35:50,829 5:18,903 AMBROSIA - BIGGEST PART OF ME
  21:42:05,888 4:52,900 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IT IS
  21:46:51,719 4:58,773 WEATHER GIRLS - IT'S RAINING MEN
  21:51:44,122 3:33,015 PRINCE - 1999
  21:55:30,220 3:56,000 LIONEL RITCHIE - SAY YOU SAY ME
  21:59:21,539 3:16,639 SHEENA EASTON - MORNING TRAIN
  22:02:46,192 3:20,600 BANANARAMA - I HEARD A RUMOUR
  22:06:02,863 2:08,681 AERODROM - FRATELLO
  22:08:10,604 3:13,465 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - HEART OF GOLD
  22:11:24,518 4:43,992 LEONARD COHEN - AIN'T NO CURE TO LOVE
  22:16:50,418 3:47,288 PRIZMA - OPROSTI ANJA
  22:20:37,705 4:44,062 KID ROCK & SHERYL CROW - COLLIDE
  22:25:21,767 3:09,118 SHAWN MENDES - SOMETHING BIG
  22:28:30,884 3:53,446 LEVEL 42 - RUNNING IN THE FAMILY
  22:32:33,986 3:23,315 NAZARETH - DREAM ON
  22:35:57,301 4:25,805 MAROON 5 - SWEETEST GOODBYE
  22:40:23,105 3:17,529 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  22:43:40,634 3:10,241 OWL CITY & HANSON - UNBELIEVABLE
  22:46:50,874 3:16,287 MICHAEL BUBLE - COME FLY WITH ME
  22:50:07,160 3:21,647 KATIE MELUA - CRAWLING UP A HILL
  22:53:28,807 3:00,945 MASSIMO SAVIČ - TU NA MOJIM RUKAMA
  22:56:59,166 4:37,141 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  23:01:42,959 3:38,058 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
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  23:05:21,017 3:48,975 JAMIROQUAI - BLUE SKIES
  23:09:09,990 4:27,364 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
  23:13:51,439 2:37,961 PETER & GORDON - A WORLD WITHOUT LOVE
  23:17:05,066 3:40,806 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
  23:20:45,872 3:07,071 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
  23:23:52,942 3:26,411 LILY ALLEN - EVERYTHING'S JUST WONDERFUL
  23:27:19,352 3:34,966 JERNEJ ZORAN - A VEŠ UN FILING
  23:31:01,703 2:58,550 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  23:34:00,252 4:25,434 U2 - A MAN AND A WOMAN
  23:38:25,685 3:57,763 MEF - JUNAK PREKOMORSKIH BRIGAD
  23:42:23,448 2:08,999 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - BOOGIE SHOES
  23:44:32,446 3:41,175 MEN AT WORK - OVERKILL
  23:48:18,327 4:56,708 MYLENE FARMER - DESENCHANTEE
  23:53:15,034 3:54,076 JAMES MORRISON - PLEASE DON'T STOP THE RAIN
  23:57:09,109 3:26,451 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE

15/10/2016

  0:41,864 3:30,893 LOU REED - SATELITE OF LOVE
  4:12,756 3:24,590 MATJAŽ JELEN - BREZ TEBE PADAM
  7:37,346 3:08,554 JUANES - ME ENAMORA

  10:45,899 4:07,314 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - SANTA LUCIA BY NIGHT
  14:53,212 4:23,682 PET SHOP BOYS - WHERE THE STREETS HAVE NO NAME
  19:29,399 4:43,492 CRANBERRIES - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
  24:40,106 3:19,974 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & DEJA MUŠIČ - NEVARNE IGRE
  28:00,079 2:50,723 MICHAEL BUBLE - SUMMER WIND
  31:16,206 3:15,818 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  34:32,023 3:06,804 JINX - NA ZUB SU ME UZELI MAMA
  37:38,826 4:23,597 LISA STANSFIELD - ALL AROUND THE WORLD
  42:02,422 3:45,433 CHARLES & EDDIE - 24-7-365
  45:54,209 4:10,764 MICHAEL BOLTON - HOW I'M SUPOSED TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
  50:04,972 5:44,346 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - ANDREA
  55:49,317 3:20,305 I.C.E. - SANJAJ
  59:09,622 4:42,048 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD

  1:04:02,264 3:54,754 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:07:57,017 3:31,862 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
  1:11:28,879 2:53,165 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
  1:14:22,044 2:31,607 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - EVERYBODY'S TALKIN
  1:16:59,994 3:25,804 OMD - ENOLA GAY
  1:20:56,155 3:00,776 NEISHA - STRAIGHT TO THE MOON
  1:23:56,930 3:19,610 RITA ORA - POISON
  1:27:16,540 4:41,540 POLICE - SO LONELY
  1:32:10,292 4:27,356 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
  1:36:37,647 3:56,457 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  1:40:34,103 3:50,009 BILLYSI - NIKOLI NISI RES SAM
  1:44:24,111 4:42,650 FIORELLO - UNA DONNA PER AMICO
  1:49:13,428 4:04,344 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - U MOM ZAGRLJAJU
  1:53:17,772 2:31,071 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  1:55:48,843 3:30,299 MAXI PRIEST - WILD WORLD
  1:59:19,141 3:31,131 BEVERLY CRAVEN - PROMISE ME
  2:03:02,451 3:46,375 COTO & JAN PLESTENJAK - DAN NESKONČNIH SANJ
  2:06:48,826 4:11,921 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
  2:11:00,747 3:13,495 LANA JURČEVIČ - LUDO LJETO
  2:14:14,241 3:52,262 BOB MARLEY & FUNKSTAR DELUXE - SUN IS SHINING
  2:18:13,168 3:37,762 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  2:22:07,354 5:26,067 QUEEN - HEAVEN FOR EVERYONE
  2:27:33,421 3:14,794 MAGNIFICO BALCOUNTRY QUARTET - TI SI MOJA LJUBEZEN
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  2:31:00,693 3:24,669 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  2:34:25,361 3:16,572 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
  2:37:41,932 3:20,131 BRYAN ADAMS - EAST SIDE STORY
  2:41:02,062 3:16,755 MEF & NOB - GLUH IN SLEP
  2:44:18,816 4:15,789 CORRS - FORGIVEN NOT FORGOTTEN
  2:49:00,018 5:09,282 LAURA PAUSINI - ANGELI NEL BLU
  2:54:09,300 3:22,477 YOUSSOU N'DOUR - DON'T LOOK BACK
  2:57:31,776 3:40,864 MATT BIANCO - DON'T BLAME IT ON
  3:01:31,444 3:55,435 ALYA - ZLAŽI SE MI
  3:05:26,878 3:04,221 ZWAN - YEAH
  3:08:31,098 6:31,642 PINK FLOYD - MONEY
  3:15:28,177 3:14,042 TOM ROBINSON BAND - 2-4-6-8 MOTORWAY
  3:18:42,218 2:53,719 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  3:21:35,936 3:58,429 ADELE - I'LL BE WAITING
  3:25:34,364 4:08,327 PINK - SOBER
  3:29:42,690 3:16,082 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRTA
  3:33:24,209 2:58,093 ROLLING STONES - HONKY TONK WOMAN
  3:36:22,301 4:21,193 TOM COCHRANE - LIFE IS A HIGHWAY
  3:41:02,320 2:41,554 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  3:43:43,874 3:48,626 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  3:47:49,530 3:57,674 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:51:54,018 3:30,362 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:55:32,763 2:34,233 KATARINA MALA - ZNUCANA
  3:58:06,995 4:11,219 NATALIA OREIRO - LUNA BRAVA
  4:02:37,017 4:04,602 DEBORAH HARRY - FRENCH KISSIN' IN THE USA
  4:06:41,619 5:11,712 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  4:11:53,330 1:51,695 EDDIE COCHRAN - SUMMERTIME BLUES
  4:13:45,024 3:44,719 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOVE ZMAGE
  4:17:41,935 3:15,504 JAMES BLUNT - WISEMEN
  4:21:25,479 4:06,989 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
  4:25:32,467 4:50,769 BAJAGA - TIŠINA
  4:30:34,772 3:59,494 GAL IN GALERISTI - PRIDI SEM
  4:34:34,265 3:46,030 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
  4:38:20,294 2:54,906 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  4:41:15,199 3:26,263 LAIBACH - THE WHISTLEBLOWERS
  4:44:41,461 3:28,203 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - JAMMING
  4:48:15,199 3:57,636 TABU - ANGEL
  4:52:12,835 3:35,383 STEPPEN WOLF - BORN TO BE WILD
  4:55:48,217 3:10,215 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  4:58:58,431 3:16,715 SEX PISTOLS - GOD SAVE THE QUEEN
  5:02:33,960 3:54,223 SHAGGY - STRENGHT OF A WOMAN
  5:06:28,182 3:29,213 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  5:09:57,394 6:22,239 COMMUNARDS - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
  5:16:25,959 4:04,008 HAIM - FOREVER
  5:20:29,967 5:00,191 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  5:25:30,157 3:57,164 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
  5:29:27,321 3:48,849 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  5:33:26,888 3:15,898 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - HEY MAMA
  5:36:42,785 2:57,322 TOM JONES - GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
  5:39:40,106 4:12,108 STEVIE WONDER - I WISH
  5:43:52,213 4:03,892 SUPERTRAMP - THE LOGICAL SONG
  5:48:12,137 4:31,775 MUFF - AHA
  5:52:43,912 3:24,919 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ARABELLA
  5:56:08,831 3:53,532 MONICA - FIRST SIGHT
  6:00:02,363 3:07,387 SEVERINA & UČITELJICE - GENERALE
  6:03:20,334 3:39,211 SEAN PAUL & SASHA - I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU BOY
  6:06:59,545 3:43,377 OMC - HOW BIZARRE
  6:10:42,921 3:58,485 SHYAM - VESOLC
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  6:14:54,530 3:34,093 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  6:18:40,178 2:52,646 AVICII & NICHOLAS RAS FURLONG - THE NIGHTS
  6:22:00,379 3:25,639 NORAH JONES - SAY GOODBYE
  6:25:48,602 3:20,950 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  6:29:09,551 5:01,316 BON JOVI - WANTED DEAD OR ALIVE
  6:34:46,362 4:18,175 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  6:39:04,536 3:38,830 OLIVIA NEWTON JOHN - PHYSICAL
  6:42:59,599 3:46,850 NIET - MISLILA SVA DA NAMA BO USPELO
  6:46:46,448 2:58,713 OFFSPRING - THE KIDS AREN'T ALRIGHT
  6:49:45,160 3:44,160 SHERYL CROW - THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST
  6:53:29,319 4:47,978 SHOLA AMA - YOU MIGHT NEED SOMEBODY
  6:58:56,725 3:22,026 MR. PROBZ - WAVES
  7:03:17,087 4:43,611 ROBERTA FLACK - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS SONG
  7:07:57,007 3:46,138 TIM MCGRAW - UNBROKEN
  7:11:48,898 4:25,750 CHRIS DE BURGH - LADY IN RED
  7:16:09,253 3:00,281 LARA BARUCA - SONCE IN LUNA
  7:21:12,990 4:44,035 JOHN LEGEND - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING
  7:26:56,646 4:02,750 TOM ODELL - ANOTHER LOVE
  7:31:32,456 4:29,783 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO NON E
  7:36:39,218 3:30,838 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
  7:40:55,096 4:16,542 JOHN HIATT - REAL FINE LOVE
  7:45:38,492 4:38,088 LEONART - NOV DAN
  7:51:32,413 3:18,921 BON JOVI - MISUNDERSTOOD
  7:55:47,226 4:16,450 UMBERTO TOZZI - CALIFORNIA
  8:03:22,265 3:07,411 LINDA RONSTADT - JUST ONE LOOK
  8:06:41,711 4:33,767 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
  8:11:48,976 3:42,513 LENNY KRAVITZ - AGAIN
  8:16:47,372 3:42,008 U2 - INVISIBLE
  8:20:55,383 3:02,565 TABU - TABU
  8:24:40,527 4:25,960 TAYLOR DAYNE - I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
  8:29:56,539 4:20,022 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO-ENGLISH VERSION
  8:34:35,737 5:10,295 MIKE & MECHANICS - THE LIVING YEARS
  8:41:48,918 3:38,409 TINA TURNER - COMPLICATED DISASTER
  8:45:34,372 3:08,446 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  8:49:54,032 3:40,216 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SOUTH OF BORDER
  8:53:26,528 2:28,081 BRYAN ADAMS - YOU BELONG TO ME
  8:57:02,817 3:03,197 WESTLIFE - UPTOWN GIRL
  9:03:16,661 3:27,820 NEK - UNICI
  9:06:52,286 3:38,910 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  9:10:37,191 3:46,922 MELISSA ETHERIDGE - COME TO MY WINDOW
  9:15:05,235 5:07,571 OMC - BREAKING MY HEART
  9:21:32,999 2:32,413 LA'S - THERE SHE GOES
  9:25:26,478 4:48,132 MADONNA - MILES AWAY
  9:31:20,247 5:37,297 ROLLING STONES - WILD HORSES
  9:37:51,554 3:15,257 SPANDAU BALLET - LIFELINE
  9:41:43,078 2:39,450 TRINI LOPEZ - BESAME MUCHO
  9:45:03,610 4:20,034 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  9:49:40,743 3:08,242 NENO BELAN & FIUMERS - ŽIVOT MOJ ŽIVOT TVOJ
  9:53:39,062 3:19,523 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  9:56:57,896 3:11,216 ANA OXA - ECLISSI TOTALE

  10:03:53,615 3:35,821 NEW RADICALS - SOMEDAY WE'LL KNOW
  10:07:31,124 3:55,854 PAT BENATAR - INVISIBLE
  10:11:28,458 4:47,288 ROLLING STONES - ANGIE
  10:17:19,713 3:30,377 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  10:22:19,378 3:28,884 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  10:26:30,982 4:09,380 LENNY KRAVITZ - STILLNESS OF HEART
  10:30:32,062 4:16,366 JEFF HEALEY BAND - MACON GEORGIA BLUE
  10:35:49,116 4:44,919 LETEČI ODRED - AKO TI NIZBRDO KRENE
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  10:40:37,350 4:50,625 SANTANA & ROB THOMAS - SMOOTH
  10:45:44,903 2:55,417 SUPERGRASS - ALRIGHT
  10:49:35,999 3:35,543 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
  10:54:37,942 4:40,756 OLIVIJA - KADAR SVA SAMA
  11:02:54,950 3:59,554 NO DOUBT - RUNNING
  11:07:05,767 3:17,109 LINKIN PARK - LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST
  11:10:21,856 3:34,256 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  11:14:26,531 3:54,919 MATJAŽ JELEN - VSE SE V PRAVO SMER VRTI
  11:19:02,171 4:22,134 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
  11:23:19,671 3:53,753 AEROSMITH - PINK
  11:27:19,048 2:53,665 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  11:36:27,879 3:38,750 TYLER JAMES - YOUR WOMAN
  11:40:02,003 2:44,589 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - RAPAD TEPE IPI MAPAM
  11:42:52,796 3:19,198 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  11:46:11,253 3:12,846 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
  11:49:38,143 4:28,276 MEN AT WORK - IT'S A MISTAKE
  11:55:21,747 4:39,622 CHER - LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING
  12:07:49,741 3:55,459 TEXAS - I'LL SEE IT THROUGH
  12:11:35,689 4:22,478 STAIND - IT'S BEEN A WHILE
  12:17:14,068 3:37,376 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  12:22:24,404 3:34,602 CARDIGANS - ERASE REWIND
  12:28:11,695 3:40,063 LADY ANTEBELLUM - AMERICAN HONEY
  12:32:10,986 3:10,331 MORCHEEBA - BE YOURSELF
  12:35:28,905 3:52,804 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEŽJU
  12:39:30,953 4:16,587 TONY CETINSKI - KRIK
  12:47:29,941 2:32,515 FRANK SINATRA - STRANGER IN THE NIGHT
  12:51:27,354 2:54,839 NINA PUŠLAR - BILO LEPO BI
  12:57:03,523 3:09,911 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  13:01:50,113 5:16,178 ZUCCHERO - OVERDOSE(D'AMORE)
  13:07:35,310 4:17,902 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  13:12:00,609 3:58,339 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  13:16:31,983 3:39,993 MODJO - LADY
  13:20:46,840 3:29,140 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  13:25:01,453 3:30,105 BUĐENJE & VANNA - ZAJEDNO
  13:29:09,336 3:09,838 NOISETTES - NEVER FORGET YOU
  13:33:14,572 2:48,517 MONKEES - I'M A BELIEVER
  13:36:04,687 5:08,395 BONNIE TYLER - IF YOU HERE A WOMAN
  13:41:17,597 3:37,708 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  13:44:52,264 3:28,107 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
  13:48:28,474 3:43,824 BY THE WAY - TEBE NI
  13:53:18,347 3:19,817 KAISER CHIEFS - RUBY
  13:57:49,921 2:56,775 BRUNO MARS - TREASURE
  14:02:28,717 2:51,489 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
  14:05:46,272 4:26,087 TOM PETTY - MARY JANE'S LAST DANCE
  14:10:23,607 3:10,452 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
  14:13:51,893 3:00,740 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  14:17:22,605 4:31,382 BOB DYLAN - YOU'RE A BIG GIRL NOW
  14:22:39,064 3:45,208 PRETENDERS - DON'T GET ME WRONG
  14:26:46,717 5:17,021 STEVIE NICKS - EDGE OF SEVENTEEN
  14:32:13,402 4:18,269 ZMELKOOW - KLUB LJUDI Z RESNIMI TEŽAVAMI
  14:37:26,184 3:23,464 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  14:40:53,641 3:38,000 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  14:44:28,141 4:13,589 DJ KHALED - AICHA
  14:48:55,769 4:47,657 DEPECHE MODE - POLICY OF TRUTH
  14:57:11,640 3:10,196 ARCTIC MONKEYS - SNAP OUT OF IT
  15:02:15,974 3:33,570 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  15:05:55,308 3:55,368 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  15:09:57,568 5:03,035 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE PLEASURE AND THE PAIN
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  15:16:32,889 3:30,189 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
  15:20:46,490 3:53,159 TINKARA KOVAČ - ŠE TAM NE
  15:25:21,781 3:34,227 MADCON - BEGGIN
  15:29:08,531 3:18,647 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  15:32:33,525 2:59,443 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  15:35:36,751 3:52,007 RADIOHEAD - CREEP
  15:39:21,087 3:43,159 LEONART - KO SI TU
  15:43:11,110 5:42,269 BON JOVI - BAD MEDICINE
  15:48:59,831 3:57,668 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:53:01,370 3:30,367 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:57:58,038 3:25,887 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  16:03:16,531 3:49,850 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  16:07:05,510 4:26,610 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  16:12:00,350 3:58,455 PETER TOSH - JOHNY B. GOODE
  16:16:20,914 3:44,659 ERIC CLAPTON - LAY DOWN SALLY
  16:20:46,598 3:40,315 STEVIE WONDER - PART TIME LOVER
  16:24:22,226 3:28,216 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA SI
  16:28:02,584 3:54,571 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  16:35:03,738 3:31,326 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  16:39:05,734 3:20,988 CLANNAD - CLOSER TO YOUR HEART
  16:42:18,722 2:32,423 BUFFALO SPRINGFIELD - FOR WHAT IT IS WORTH
  16:49:17,906 4:47,927 U2 - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
  16:54:06,301 3:11,276 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUNGRY HEART
  16:57:11,196 3:04,445 IMAGINE DRAGONS - RADIOACTIVE
  17:02:05,461 5:00,466 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  17:07:13,019 3:43,580 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  17:10:55,320 5:00,065 COMMODORES - NIGHTSHIFT
  17:16:58,387 4:12,942 CARDIGANS - FOR WHAT IT'S WORTH
  17:22:11,480 3:18,946 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - LET THERE BE LOVE
  17:26:59,008 4:09,745 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  17:31:16,658 4:21,306 MILKY CHANCE - FLASHED JUNK MIND
  17:36:09,264 4:26,081 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  17:40:45,678 3:20,257 GEORGE EZRA - BUDAPEST
  17:45:44,600 4:11,873 FREE - ALL RIGHT NOW
  17:50:11,882 4:14,101 SHERYL CROW - ANYTHING BUT DOWN
  17:55:09,002 3:52,804 MUSE - UNDISCLOSED DESIRES
  17:59:46,846 4:02,670 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  18:03:47,755 4:11,747 SADE - SMOOTH OPERATOR
  18:08:00,721 3:24,808 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME
  18:11:20,242 4:31,702 NELLY FURTADO - TURN OF THE LIGHT
  18:15:51,943 3:45,018 SHAGGY - IT WASN'T ME
  18:19:35,031 4:04,660 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  18:23:51,834 3:56,771 CHER - THE MUSIC'S NO GOOD WITHOUT YOU
  18:27:39,606 3:52,116 CALEXICO - CHRYSTAL FRONTIER
  18:31:36,416 4:41,051 DANDY WARHOL'S - YOU WERE THE LAST HIGH
  18:36:33,612 3:48,829 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  18:40:20,042 5:03,396 RICHARD MARX - HAZARD
  18:45:21,218 4:50,871 PRINCE - LITTLE RED CORVETE
  18:50:03,231 4:28,457 SHANIA TWAIN - I'M GONNA GETCHA GOOD
  18:54:48,594 3:38,296 MAROON 5 - ONE MORE NIGHT
  18:58:54,684 5:28,814 TOTO - ROSANNA
  19:04:16,767 4:00,483 PAT BENATAR - LOVE IS A BATTLEFIELD
  19:08:19,229 3:43,429 LEONA LEWIS - I GOT YOU
  19:12:01,308 4:28,240 SPANDAU BALLET - BE FREE WITH YOUR LOVE
  19:16:24,398 3:02,964 COMMON LINNETS - CALM AFTER THE STORM
  19:20:08,690 4:48,624 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  19:24:54,393 4:11,040 BOSTON - AMANDA
  19:28:59,502 2:55,886 ALVARO SOLER - EL MISMO SOL
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  19:32:12,133 3:35,727 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  19:36:01,585 3:44,258 CARS - TONIGHT SHE COMES
  19:40:11,318 3:41,200 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
  19:43:51,547 4:29,270 SCISSOR SISTERS - I DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCING
  19:48:30,392 2:50,425 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
  19:51:39,289 4:22,637 KISS - I WAS MADE FOR LOVING YOU
  19:57:00,223 4:27,908 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
  20:01:32,691 3:27,462 SASHA - ZADOSTI SEM NOR
  20:04:57,203 3:19,867 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  20:09:03,282 2:39,609 BEATLES - BACK IN THE USSR
  20:11:38,298 3:36,040 COLONIA - TI DA BU DI BU DA
  20:15:30,302 2:45,765 YUHUBANDA - BUM BUM
  20:18:15,147 3:04,662 MECK & LEO SAYERS - THUNDER IN MY HEART AGAIN
  20:21:19,808 3:35,448 SHAGGY & MOGOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE(TE

QUIERO MAS)
  20:25:07,950 2:39,555 JAIN - COME
  20:28:23,161 2:46,122 OFFSPRING - HIT THAT
  20:31:06,474 3:58,958 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER
  20:35:00,827 3:05,840 DA PHENOMENA - NOČEM TE NAZAJ
  20:38:16,934 3:29,514 SEAN FINN & AMANDA WILSON - ALL OR NOTHING
  20:42:01,437 4:16,183 SIDDHARTA - NOGOMETNA HIMNA - DVIGA SLOVENIJA ZASTAVE
  20:46:10,164 4:05,144 FLO RIDA - GOOD FEELING
  20:50:30,028 3:14,804 BUGGLES - VIDEO KILLED THE RADIO STAR
  20:53:37,406 3:48,312 REGATA - ANDREA
  20:57:33,006 3:19,928 GREEN DAY - BANG BANG
  21:01:06,126 3:29,636 DAVID GUETTA & SIA - SHE WOLF
  21:04:33,332 5:12,972 BERLIN - DANCING IN BERLIN
  21:10:01,613 3:30,211 CURE - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
  21:13:26,358 3:14,634 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
  21:16:42,474 3:26,398 TAIO CRUZ & PITBULL - THERE SHE GOES
  21:20:19,165 3:29,265 ROLLING STONES - START ME UP
  21:24:12,024 3:54,393 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  21:28:10,899 3:00,853 NINA OSENAR - ZELO NAGLAS
  21:31:09,172 3:23,341 TONY CETINSKI - BLAGO ONOM KO TE IMA
  21:35:24,090 3:23,390 JLS & DEV - SHE MAKES ME WANNA
  21:39:01,834 2:39,980 3 DOORS DOWN - STILL ALIVE
  21:41:41,345 3:22,048 STRAY CATS - ROCK THIS TOWN
  21:45:07,514 3:15,265 JESSIE J & ARIANA GRANDE & NICKI MINAJ - BANG BANG
  21:48:22,538 2:53,659 THOMAS NEWSON - SUMMER VIBES
  21:51:20,181 2:56,587 BLINK 182 - SOBER
  21:54:32,414 5:58,993 MICHAEL JACKSON - WANNA BE STARTING SOMETHING
  22:00:58,085 3:43,579 REA GRAVEY - WILD LOVE
  22:05:02,659 2:46,139 J. J. CALE - CITY GIRLS
  22:07:48,797 4:17,692 TALKING HEADS - ROAD TO NOWHERE
  22:12:17,464 4:52,447 NENA - LIEBE IST
  22:17:49,126 3:55,432 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  22:21:44,558 4:23,554 IRENE GRANDI - PRIMITIVA
  22:26:08,112 3:25,750 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  22:29:33,862 3:33,590 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  22:33:12,235 2:53,741 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  22:36:05,975 3:19,055 SMOKIE - DON'T PLAY YOU'R ROCK'N ROLL TO ME
  22:39:25,029 3:19,795 VAYA CON DIOS - PARADISE
  22:42:44,823 3:20,809 MAGNIFICO - 24000 POLJUBOV
  22:46:05,631 3:35,304 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
  22:49:40,934 3:44,313 VAN MORRISON - HEY MR. DJ
  22:53:25,247 3:20,526 SHANIA TWAIN - KA-CHING
  22:56:45,772 5:16,711 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
  23:02:07,209 3:46,123 QUARTERFLASH - HARDEN MY HEART
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  23:05:53,331 3:25,343 SWEETSOLOGY - GREVA TJA
  23:09:18,673 2:34,659 QUEEN - CRAZY LITTLE THING CALLED LOVE
  23:12:07,406 3:38,122 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  23:16:21,174 4:24,519 PRINCE - THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL IN THE WORLD
  23:20:45,692 3:24,510 ANJA RUPEL - NAJLJUBŠA NAPAKA
  23:24:10,201 3:40,410 STEVIE WONDER - PART TIME LOVER
  23:27:50,611 3:45,933 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
  23:31:41,325 4:10,287 SANTANA & STEVEN TYLER - JUST FEEL BETTER
  23:35:51,612 3:52,406 SCORPIONS - NO ONE LIKE YOU
  23:39:44,018 4:13,954 TASMIN ARCHER - SLEEPING SATELLITE
  23:43:57,972 2:59,288 LAURA PAUSINI - LA PROSPETTIVA DI ME
  23:47:07,113 3:39,069 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  23:50:46,181 3:34,978 SIMPLY RED - MONEY'S TO TIGHT
  23:54:21,158 2:53,918 NORAH JONES - FEELIN' THE SAME WAY
  23:57:15,075 4:16,454 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO

16/10/2016

  1:41,387 3:59,644 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LINDA E IL MARE
  5:41,029 3:53,789 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  9:34,818 3:27,691 JENNIFER HUDSON & JENNIFER NETTLES - YOU WILL

  13:02,508 3:26,450 ALEXSANDRA STAN - GET BACK
  16:39,525 3:56,074 BELINDA CARLISLE - HEAVEN IS A PLACE ON EARTH
  21:06,379 4:08,995 DUFFY - BREATH AWAY
  25:15,374 3:41,711 ROD STEWART - SHE MAKES ME HAPPY
  28:57,085 4:48,898 MICHAEL JACKSON - BILLIE JEAN
  33:52,299 3:40,976 KINGSTON - DAJ POVEJ
  37:33,274 4:01,304 INNER CIRCLE - SUMMER JAMIN'
  41:34,578 3:02,723 PAOLINA GAGARINA - A MILLION VOICES
  44:37,299 3:12,789 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
  48:01,632 3:24,260 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
  51:25,892 3:30,515 INXS - THE LOVED ONE
  54:56,406 6:46,528 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH

  1:01:53,663 4:47,736 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
  1:06:41,398 3:40,883 GOLDFRAPP - BELIEVER
  1:10:22,281 4:11,704 MEDINA - YOU AND I
  1:14:33,984 4:23,354 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
  1:19:08,883 3:54,279 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
  1:23:25,100 3:08,220 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
  1:26:33,319 3:03,098 ELIZA DOOLITTLE - SKINNY GENES
  1:29:36,416 3:50,432 PETER BJORN & JOHN - YOUNG FOLKS
  1:33:37,587 3:24,868 BLONDIE - CALL ME
  1:37:02,454 4:18,850 MOTLEY CRUE - GIRLS GIRLS GIRLS
  1:41:21,304 3:48,675 STATUS QUO - THE PARTY AIN'T OVER YET
  1:45:22,479 3:29,109 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA & JOHN MARTIN - DON'T YOU WORRY 

CHILD
  1:48:51,587 3:02,087 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  1:51:53,674 4:17,819 STENDBAJ - ZRESNI SE
  1:56:11,492 3:24,042 CORRS - BREATHLESS
  1:59:35,533 3:52,393 DAVID BOWIE - MODERN LOVE
  2:03:48,607 3:25,860 BANANARAMA - CRUEL SUMMER
  2:07:14,467 4:19,848 LEONA LEWIS - BLEEDING LOVE
  2:11:34,314 3:11,192 ALYA - ABSOLUTELY MOJ
  2:14:45,505 3:56,446 E. N. I - VEČERAS
  2:18:54,443 3:07,295 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
  2:22:27,087 3:40,841 RAMUS & NIKA ZORJAN - LAJF JE MOJ
  2:26:07,927 3:53,084 PARIS HILTON - STARS ARE BLIND
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  2:30:26,429 4:57,591 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANGKOK
  2:35:24,020 3:27,433 PUFF DADDY & FAITH EVANS - I'LL BE MISSING YOU
  2:38:51,452 2:53,171 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - OPROSTI MI KATRIN
  2:41:44,623 4:37,208 ŠANK ROCK - PUŠČAVA SNA
  2:46:40,637 3:40,475 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
  2:50:21,111 4:26,149 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
  2:54:47,258 4:37,514 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME
  2:59:24,772 4:35,394 E T - STVORENA ZA TEBE
  3:04:10,742 4:02,472 PAUL CARRACK - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT
  3:08:13,213 3:55,915 VAN MORRISON & MICHAEL BUBLE - REAL REAL GONE
  3:12:09,128 4:33,694 AVICII & ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE DAYS
  3:16:54,378 3:43,818 MARAAYA - LOVIN' ME
  3:20:38,196 4:36,641 ROD STEWART - BABY JANE
  3:25:14,836 3:54,471 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  3:29:09,306 2:48,613 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
  3:32:08,514 3:04,598 MARIA MENA - ALL THIS TIME(PICK ME UP SONG)
  3:35:13,112 3:25,777 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  3:38:38,889 4:21,269 MUSE - DEAD INSIDE
  3:43:20,797 4:35,572 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
  3:48:13,397 3:57,663 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:52:17,867 3:30,365 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:55:56,627 4:13,153 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - YOU LOST ME
  4:00:25,827 3:03,999 MEF & NOB - NAJBOLJŠA LETA
  4:03:29,825 3:44,331 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLORS
  4:07:14,155 4:53,828 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - TI SI MI U KRVI
  4:12:07,982 4:00,562 TINA TURNER - STEAMY WINDOWS
  4:16:14,878 3:41,891 POSODI MI JURJA - HVALA TI MALA
  4:19:56,768 3:39,426 REBECCA TORNQVIST - GOOD THING
  4:24:09,524 2:18,274 FRANKIE LAINE - A WOMAN IN LOVE
  4:26:27,797 4:45,710 ART COMPANY - SUZANNA
  4:31:38,922 4:20,856 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  4:35:59,778 3:34,190 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  4:39:33,968 3:59,627 DOLORES O'RIORDAN - ORDINARY DAY
  4:43:33,595 2:53,742 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  4:46:37,002 3:32,686 IMAGINE DRAGONS - SUMMER
  4:50:09,688 5:15,015 TOTO - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
  4:55:24,702 4:25,947 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  4:59:50,648 4:45,254 MATIA BAZAR - FUORI ORARIO
  5:04:42,247 5:07,822 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
  5:09:50,068 3:36,044 PLIŠ - METULJI
  5:13:26,110 3:02,287 KILLERS - I CAN'T STAY
  5:16:39,120 3:29,837 DONNA SUMMER - ON MY HONOR
  5:20:08,957 4:37,426 CULTURE CLUB - I'LL TUMBLE 4 YA
  5:24:46,382 4:03,868 BUĐENJE & NENO BELAN - SVE DA HOČU
  5:28:50,250 3:18,885 SCRIPT & WILL I AM - HALL OF FAME
  5:32:25,179 3:53,448 WYCLEF JEAN & AKON - SWEETEST GIRL
  5:36:18,626 4:01,849 CHRIS ISAAK - WICKED GAMES
  5:40:20,475 3:23,409 NELLY FURTADO - MANOS AL AIRE
  5:43:43,883 3:01,718 JERNEJ ZORAN - NOV DAN
  5:46:55,264 3:43,638 RAY PARKER JR. - THE OTHER WOMAN
  5:50:38,901 3:05,985 SYKE'N SUGARSTARR & COSMO KLEIN - NO SATISFACTION
  5:53:44,885 3:44,683 TANGELS - TO JE MOJ DAN
  5:57:29,568 3:16,062 GOTAN PROJECT - LA GLORIA
  6:00:45,629 6:07,540 RADIORAMA - ALIENS
  6:07:03,752 4:07,692 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
  6:11:11,443 3:37,340 TAIO CRUZ - SHE'S LIKE A STAR
  6:15:13,390 3:34,094 ALYA - MOJA PESEM
  6:18:47,483 1:53,508 MARMADUKE DUKE - RUBBER LOVE
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  6:21:08,546 3:27,633 MEL & KIM - SHOWING OUT
  6:24:36,178 4:28,851 PETAR GRAŠO - MOJE ZLATO
  6:29:05,028 3:01,629 MARQUESS - LA HISTERIA
  6:32:20,711 2:39,563 ATB - 9PM TILL I COME
  6:35:00,273 2:43,265 KATARINA MALA - CIAO CIAO
  6:37:43,538 3:48,114 IMAGINATION - SHOO BE DOO DA DABBA DOOBEE
  6:41:47,874 4:00,284 LAURA PAUSINI - TUTTO NON FA TE
  6:45:48,158 3:30,202 ZARA LARSSON - UNCOVER
  6:49:18,360 4:06,464 DAVID BOWIE - WHERE ARE WE NOW
  6:53:24,823 4:18,481 AC DC - ROCK N ROLL TRAIN
  6:58:46,239 3:50,046 EDWYIN COLLINS - A GIRL LI KE YOU
  7:02:36,284 4:58,771 AARON NEVILLE - SOME DAYS ARE MADE FOR RAIN
  7:08:33,625 3:26,959 ALEKSANDER MEŽEK - DNEVI KAKOR JE TA
  7:12:00,583 3:49,381 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  7:16:03,108 3:57,924 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
  7:21:03,892 3:27,552 LE VIBRAZIONI - DEDICATO A TE
  7:26:13,266 2:45,801 BOBBY VINTON - BLUE VELVET
  7:28:59,066 3:24,348 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - CI SARA
  7:33:04,986 3:30,582 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD
  7:36:55,893 3:44,328 ROB THOMAS - LONELY NO MORE
  7:40:58,686 3:02,902 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  7:44:01,587 3:34,385 AVIA BAND - GREVA V KATRCO
  7:49:07,907 2:23,726 ROY ORBISON - ONLY THE LONELY
  7:51:31,632 3:27,966 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  7:55:22,818 3:12,589 KATARINA MALA & SWEET PEAK - KAVA Z MLEKOM
  7:59:04,816 4:07,514 RICKY MARTIN & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - NOBODY WANTS TO BE 

LONELY
  8:06:59,720 3:45,249 ABBA - DANCING QUEEN
  8:11:12,506 2:40,234 HARRY NILSSON - EVERYBODY'S TALKING
  8:13:52,739 3:54,319 ANDRU DONALDS - ALL OUT OF LOVE
  8:17:47,058 2:26,418 DREAMON - ORION
  8:20:56,135 3:05,825 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  8:24:01,959 2:35,302 BANGLES - HAZY SHADE OF WINTER
  8:26:43,022 3:58,153 ALISON MOYET - INVISIBLE
  8:30:41,175 3:27,479 AVIA BAND - LJUBEZEN JE ODŠLA
  8:34:56,032 4:29,861 TOŠE PROESKI - ZVEZDO SEVERNICE
  8:39:25,893 3:37,485 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  8:43:27,423 3:16,047 BURT BACHARACH & ELVIS COSTELLO - I'LL NEVER FALL IN 

LOVE AGAIN
  8:48:36,010 2:29,161 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
  8:51:05,170 4:03,725 FAITH HILL - BREATHE
  8:56:57,326 3:27,824 NEK - UNICI
  9:02:58,061 4:59,897 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - DIFFERENT
  9:08:51,935 4:19,384 MR. BIG - JUST TAKE MY HEART
  9:13:26,324 2:43,587 CHRISTIE - YELLOW RIVER
  9:16:09,911 4:44,932 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
  9:21:37,425 5:35,745 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  9:27:53,799 3:04,956 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  9:32:10,573 3:48,059 ANJA RUPEL & TOŠE PROESKI - SKRAJNI ČAS
  9:44:51,610 4:13,617 TINA TURNER - BE TENDER WITH ME BABY
  9:49:29,930 4:45,393 LIONEL RITCHIE - YOU ARE MY DESTINY
  9:55:50,902 3:38,925 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU

  10:00:05,183 3:30,173 BEACH BOYS - KOKOMO
  10:06:07,856 4:07,591 COLONIA - LEI LEI
  10:10:51,833 3:25,616 MATIA BAZAR - SOLO TU
  10:14:17,449 4:12,502 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  10:19:16,755 2:52,885 SONJA GABRŠČEK - SONJA IN ANDREJ
  10:22:09,640 3:11,293 DON JUAN - POVRNEM SE ČEZ LETO DNI
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  10:26:06,856 4:05,885 MAMBO KINGS - I TEBE SAM SIT KAFANO
  10:30:23,865 3:31,239 ANS ERAZEM - GREMO V DOLINO VIPAVSKO-nova
  10:49:01,251 0:35,018 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
  10:49:32,393 0:32,347 ANS VIKEND - MOJ DAN
  10:52:15,966 0:00,001 ANS ZAKA' PA NE - MA DAJ NE BLUZI
  10:55:14,166 2:45,154 SIMONA WEISS - VZELA SEM SI ŠTAJERCA
  10:57:58,691 2:25,967 ANS ALPSKI KVINTET - SANJALA SEM
  11:02:01,219 2:22,401 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - GOSTILNA JE MOJ DOM
  11:06:31,971 2:23,635 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - BOROVNIČKE
  11:10:48,515 3:23,359 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - ODPRI MI LJUBICA
  11:16:12,975 2:35,319 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - KRIZA
  11:19:53,209 2:41,317 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - FRAJTONARCA JE PRAVA STVAR
  11:24:28,956 2:58,240 BOŠTJAN KONEČNIK - GOSPODIČNA
  11:28:18,374 2:50,081 HARMONK'N'ROLL - GREVA V KATRCO
  11:31:08,454 4:04,867 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPŠE PESMI ŽE NAPISANE
  11:35:17,815 4:07,553 KLAPA MASLINA - DA TE MOGU PISMOM ZVATI
  11:39:33,280 1:02,881 ANS IGOR IN ZLATI ZVOKI - ČESTITKE IN POZDRAVI
  11:40:49,843 4:44,891 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - NE JOKAJ
  11:45:32,412 4:08,408 ANS SVETLIN & MAMBO KINGS - PALME IN VALOVI
  11:49:40,820 2:52,410 ANS NAVIHANKE - GASILEC
  11:52:33,229 4:55,417 ANS SPEV - V KLASJU SKRIT JE ČAS ŽANJIC
  11:59:22,796 2:19,866 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - MARTINOVO
  12:03:44,397 2:49,951 ANS AKORDI - POSTOJNČANKA
  12:06:33,635 3:07,551 ANS IVANA KAROŠCA - SLIVNICA
  12:09:41,185 4:01,720 SAŠA LENDERO - DA NE PADEM DOL
  12:14:07,913 3:10,768 ANS BRATOV POLJANŠEK - SKUPAJ ZA VEDNO
  12:20:32,162 0:03,917 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
  12:23:45,792 3:13,423 ANS NAGELJ - PASTIR JE KRALJ PLANIN(NOVI)
  12:28:55,657 3:05,433 ANS KRAŠKI KVINTET & BRACO KOREN - PLEŠI KRAŠEVKA
  12:34:51,989 0:03,890 ANS BITENC - TAKE MAME NIMA SVET
  12:38:40,391 3:07,466 TEREZA KESOVIJA - NONO MOJ DOBRI NONO
  12:41:45,873 2:19,863 ELVIS PRESLEY - JAILHOUSE ROCK
  12:44:03,517 3:11,661 TANJA ŽAGAR - CARICA
  12:47:14,015 4:48,183 MERI CETINIČ - KONOBA
  12:52:00,966 3:13,894 ANS VIHARNIK - OSTANIMO PRIJATELJI
  12:56:02,209 3:00,284 ANS BLOŠKI ODMEV - RIBNČAN
  12:59:02,288 3:09,377 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
  13:04:03,854 3:54,007 LIMP BIZKIT - BUILD A BRIDGE
  13:07:57,860 3:32,138 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  13:12:12,114 2:37,928 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  13:14:57,760 4:56,456 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
  13:19:54,215 4:24,639 PHYLLIS NELSON - MOVE CLOSER
  13:24:59,497 3:41,922 NENA & DUNCAN TOWNSEND - CARAVAN OF LOVE
  13:31:48,856 2:58,554 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  13:34:47,409 4:28,775 FERGIE - BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY
  13:39:16,184 3:27,612 HIM - WINGS OF A BUTTERFLY
  13:43:06,878 4:39,280 SIDDHARTA & DAN D - MALE ROKE-VODA
  13:48:04,994 4:38,619 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - STELLA GEMELLA
  13:52:53,296 3:27,793 DANDY WARHOL'S - BOHEMIAN LIKE YOU
  13:57:46,872 3:10,738 MARLON ROUDETTE - NEW AGE
  14:02:58,247 3:34,770 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  14:07:04,874 3:25,202 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  14:10:46,148 3:42,319 PAUL McCARTNEY & MICHAEL JACKSON - SAY SAY SAY
  14:14:28,467 4:26,980 CHRIS REA - JOSEPHINE
  14:18:55,446 3:28,958 KIM WILDE - LOVE BLONDE
  14:22:33,008 3:40,314 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
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  14:26:59,262 3:12,457 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - CALL ME MAYBE
  14:30:40,058 6:45,210 BOB DYLAN - A HARD RAIN'S A-GONNA FALL
  14:37:33,018 3:12,226 TOMAŽ PENGOV - DANAJA
  14:41:08,922 2:37,968 PETER & GORDON - A WORLD WITHOUT LOVE
  14:44:35,297 2:19,977 BRUCE CHANNEL - HEY BABY
  14:47:10,057 2:19,614 RITCHIE VALENS - DONNA
  14:49:31,663 2:46,092 RAY PETERSON - TELL LAURA I LOVE HER
  14:52:41,540 3:52,793 LEELOOJAMAIS - NE ZAMERI MI
  14:56:56,946 2:56,303 TOM JONES & STEREOPHONICS - MAMA TOLD ME NOT COME
  15:03:27,625 4:35,442 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - I'M NOT IN LOVE
  15:08:08,686 4:19,802 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - RAINCLOUD
  15:12:18,994 2:59,756 LOU REED - SATELLITE OF LOVE 2004
  15:16:19,365 4:09,614 LOKALPATRIOTI - ISKRA ČAS IN MRAZ
  15:23:13,678 3:33,550 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  15:26:45,542 4:16,815 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - TURN BACK THE CLOCK
  15:31:05,019 5:10,779 GIBONNI - DIVJI CVIT
  15:36:44,031 5:17,143 BOB DYLAN - MISSISSIPPI
  15:42:26,026 3:00,310 ELTON JOHN - I'M STILL STANDING
  15:45:30,018 3:57,636 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  15:49:29,807 3:30,325 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:53:02,292 2:38,946 DAN D - ONA SANJA
  15:56:29,057 3:51,375 PLAIN WHITE T'S - HEY THERE DELILAH
  16:03:37,567 3:08,006 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  16:07:41,383 3:16,937 MEF & NOB - MARIJE NISO NAŠLI-NOVA
  16:11:31,823 5:03,217 ISRAEL KAMAKAWIWO'OLE - SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW
  16:17:25,608 3:31,934 LENA FIAGBE - GOTTA GET IT RIGHT
  16:21:52,576 2:57,259 GREEN DAY - WHEN I COME AROUND
  16:24:51,197 3:26,268 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  16:28:14,770 4:03,158 KILLERS - HUMAN
  16:33:02,645 3:37,651 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  16:39:20,507 3:32,305 TINA TURNER - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  16:43:28,000 4:10,546 CRANBERRIES - DREAMS
  16:47:40,781 3:13,202 JAMIROQUAI - YOU GIVE ME SOMETHING
  16:51:54,546 4:04,919 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  16:55:58,272 3:22,206 LEONART - VROČ POLJUB
  17:02:26,243 3:01,189 JOVANOTTI - PIOVE
  17:05:41,614 3:13,182 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  17:08:51,179 4:01,191 TINKARA KOVAČ - ČE JE TO VSE
  17:13:02,873 3:01,672 SEAL - AMAZING
  17:16:02,035 3:49,774 BAJAGA - MUZIKA NA STRUJU
  17:20:23,454 5:02,615 U2 - SOMETIMES YOU CAN'T MAKE IT ON YOUR OWN
  17:27:19,217 3:34,803 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SCAR TISSUE
  17:30:50,719 4:24,959 SIMPLY RED - HOLDING BACK THE YEARS
  17:35:16,211 3:39,139 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  17:40:11,783 3:28,139 TONY CETINSKI & TOŠE PROESKI - LAGALA NAS MALA
  17:44:14,248 3:50,512 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
  17:48:15,275 3:01,934 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  17:51:58,926 2:54,638 CRANBERRIES - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
  17:56:53,803 3:03,052 SIDDHARTA - MALE ROKE
  18:04:46,267 2:53,409 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
  18:09:34,356 4:23,898 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & ANASTACIA - I BELONG TO YOU(IL RITMO 

DELLA PASSIONE)
  18:14:25,554 4:26,602 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  18:19:03,918 3:55,348 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  18:23:10,118 2:56,729 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  18:26:30,941 4:04,901 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  18:30:51,568 2:39,544 JAIN - COME
  18:33:43,874 4:09,703 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
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  18:38:08,506 3:27,934 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  18:41:47,894 3:28,830 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  18:45:36,478 3:25,178 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  18:49:27,193 3:34,237 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  18:53:24,550 3:59,779 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  18:57:42,593 3:08,429 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  19:01:14,658 4:20,019 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  19:05:42,008 3:24,213 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  19:09:28,166 3:12,828 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  19:13:04,326 3:15,720 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  19:16:47,585 4:26,336 2B - PRIVID
  19:21:24,443 3:28,160 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  19:24:54,719 3:57,644 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  19:28:56,778 2:36,494 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  19:32:11,711 3:45,376 CARDIGANS - YOUR NEW CUCKOO
  19:36:03,616 3:50,166 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  19:39:48,875 2:50,138 BRYAN ADAMS - ROOM SERVICE
  19:42:35,085 3:36,682 BON JOVI - HAVE A NICE DAY
  19:46:22,447 4:11,218 CESARE CREMONINI - VIENI A VERDE PERCHE
  19:50:27,160 3:14,497 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  19:53:36,583 3:54,893 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & RUFUS WAINWRIGHT - SWING BOTH WAYS
  19:57:31,475 3:21,997 CELINE DION - BABY CLOSE YOUR EYES
  20:00:53,472 3:32,463 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
  20:04:25,934 4:21,232 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  20:08:47,166 4:18,301 JOE JACKSON - FOOLS IN LOVE
  20:13:05,466 3:57,655 LISA STANSFIELD - TREAT ME LIKE A WOMAN
  20:17:57,526 3:24,199 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  20:21:21,723 3:01,365 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  20:24:23,088 4:49,796 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
  20:29:12,883 3:23,831 VLADO KRESLIN - VSAK SI ŽELI
  20:33:02,118 3:24,606 AEROSMITH - JADED
  20:36:26,724 3:36,872 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  20:40:03,595 3:41,033 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  20:43:44,627 3:15,207 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
  20:47:06,517 3:59,464 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  20:51:05,979 4:44,905 MELODROM - SEPTEMBER
  20:56:34,894 4:12,290 ADELE - TIRED
  21:01:03,231 3:09,506 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
  21:04:12,736 3:46,533 JAMIROQUAI - WHEN YOU GONNA LEARN
  21:07:59,269 2:54,934 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  21:10:54,202 4:21,295 JOVANOTTI - L'OMBELICO DEL MONDO
  21:16:39,219 3:00,814 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
  21:19:40,032 3:45,192 MIKE POSNER & BIG SEAN COOLER - COOLER THAN ME
  21:23:25,224 3:53,055 ZLATKO - VEČ OD LAJFA
  21:27:18,279 3:20,263 CRAIG DAVID - WALKING AWAY
  21:30:45,198 3:14,432 ASA - BE MY MAN
  21:33:59,630 3:29,932 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - JOHNNY COME HOME
  21:37:29,561 4:55,234 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
  21:42:24,795 3:39,002 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  21:46:10,456 3:19,788 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  21:49:30,243 3:39,909 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  21:53:10,151 3:40,089 LOS LONELY BOYS - HEAVEN
  21:56:50,240 3:54,659 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  22:01:03,730 3:21,463 MOCEDADES - ERES TU
  22:04:25,192 3:35,848 CHATEAU - KO SEM S TEBOJ
  22:08:01,040 3:56,594 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
  22:12:08,596 4:23,630 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
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  22:17:17,479 3:50,960 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  22:21:08,438 2:59,196 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
  22:24:07,634 4:19,478 MR. BIG - JUST TAKE MY HEART
  22:28:27,111 3:18,087 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEART BEAT
  22:31:55,931 3:19,804 BOTRI - SONCE PO DEŽJU
  22:35:15,735 3:34,173 ECHOSMITH - COOL KIDS
  22:38:49,907 4:36,537 CESARE CREMONINI - MARMELATTA
  22:43:26,444 3:34,522 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
  22:47:00,965 3:44,718 CAPTAIN & TENNILLE - DO THAT TO ME ONE MORE TIME
  22:50:45,682 2:09,239 BILL HALEY - ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK
  22:52:54,920 3:40,428 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  22:56:35,347 3:19,702 FAUL & WAD AD & PNAU - CHANGES
  22:59:55,048 4:06,920 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - COUNTING DOWN THE DAYS
  23:04:08,022 5:35,825 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  23:09:43,846 3:18,778 BOY GEORGE - THE CRYING GAME
  23:13:16,722 3:30,248 CURE - FRIDAY I'M IN LOVE
  23:17:22,628 4:10,351 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  23:21:32,978 3:29,231 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  23:25:02,208 3:32,189 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  23:28:34,396 3:57,406 BELINDA CARLISLE - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
  23:32:35,236 3:05,832 FAUSTO LEALI - A CHI
  23:35:41,067 3:08,767 SOUND ATTACK - KONEC JE POLETJA
  23:38:49,833 3:34,814 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  23:42:24,647 3:21,595 ELLE KING - EX'S & OH'S
  23:45:52,315 3:36,020 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
  23:49:28,334 5:00,525 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  23:54:28,858 4:20,815 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  23:58:57,042 3:44,492 CROWDED HOUSE - I FEEL POSSESSED

17/10/2016

  2:41,533 4:00,029 POGUES - SUMMER IN SIAM
  6:41,561 4:43,022 STING - DESERT ROSE

  11:24,582 3:10,636 JAN PLESTENJAK - VEČJA OD NEBA
  14:35,217 3:53,188 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  18:39,945 3:22,527 BRYAN ADAMS & MELANIE - WHEN YOU'RE GONE
  22:28,337 3:49,165 MADONNA - MATERIAL GIRL
  26:17,502 4:54,221 GIBONNI - ŽEĐAM
  31:22,452 4:43,504 MARTIN KRPAN - ŠE JE ČAS
  36:05,955 3:59,821 ROONEY - HOLDIN' ON
  40:05,775 4:01,439 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVEN'T MET YOU YET
  44:07,213 3:44,237 COLLECTIVE SOUL - PERFECT DAY
  48:05,530 4:28,951 EURYTHMICS - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL
  52:34,480 4:10,171 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  56:44,650 3:48,599 MAROON 5 - SUGAR

  1:00:49,273 4:05,398 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  1:04:54,671 4:28,923 FOUR TOPS - LOCO IN ACAPULCO
  1:09:23,593 3:33,165 BRETT DENNEN & FEMI KUTI - MAKE YOU CRAZY
  1:12:56,757 4:29,215 PANDA - DALEČ STRAN
  1:17:40,043 3:08,931 FOOLS GARDEN - LEMON TREE
  1:21:06,137 3:45,241 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
  1:24:51,377 3:15,839 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  1:28:07,216 4:23,646 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
  1:32:46,910 3:47,493 ADI SMOLAR - ŽIVELE RAZLIKE
  1:36:34,402 3:33,981 ĐAVOLI - OSTANI UZ MENE
  1:40:08,382 3:23,553 FREDDIE MERCURY - THE GREAT PRETENDER
  1:43:31,934 3:23,114 NEK - LASCIA CHE IO SIA
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  1:47:13,849 3:16,618 MICHAEL JACKSON - BLACK OR WHITE
  1:50:30,466 3:32,368 PLANET GROOVE - SONCE
  1:54:02,833 3:52,718 PINK - JUST LIKE A PILL
  1:57:55,549 3:08,385 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  2:01:29,348 4:26,312 CRANBERRIES - LINGER
  2:05:55,659 4:00,845 GABRIELLE APLIN - THE POWER OF LOVE
  2:09:56,504 3:31,062 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  2:13:27,566 4:00,540 BLACK EYED PEAS - DON'T PHUNK WITH MY HEART
  2:17:46,898 3:17,918 GABRIELLA CILMI - SWEET ABOUT ME
  2:21:30,113 4:37,581 BRYAN ADAMS - HERE I AM
  2:26:07,694 3:46,268 SHANICE - I LOVE YOUR SMILE
  2:29:53,961 4:23,382 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - LADY MARMELADE
  2:34:27,946 3:25,314 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  2:37:53,260 3:50,760 UNITING NATIONS - AI NO CORRIDA
  2:41:44,020 3:07,381 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
  2:44:51,401 4:19,367 MR. BIG - JUST TAKE MY HEART
  2:49:17,119 3:28,253 STATUS QUO - ROCKIN' ALL OVER THE WORLD
  2:52:45,372 3:34,902 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - BY THE WAY
  2:56:20,273 4:06,919 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  3:00:38,708 4:01,270 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
  3:04:39,977 3:56,868 NUDE - ŠE TE IMAM RAD
  3:08:36,844 4:35,244 SIMPLY RED - REMEMBERING THE FIRST TIME
  3:13:12,087 3:22,745 ATOMIC KITTEN - TIDE IS HIGH
  3:16:40,354 3:32,815 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  3:20:13,169 3:07,254 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
  3:23:20,422 3:32,160 HEYMOUS MOLLY - LIFE'S A BEACH+
  3:26:52,582 4:05,183 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - TINA
  3:31:11,807 4:29,552 EARTH WIND & FIRE - THE WAY YOU MOVE
  3:35:41,358 5:38,859 DIRE STRAITS - ROMEO AND JULIET
  3:41:26,879 4:56,769 BELOVED - SWEET HARMONY
  3:46:40,683 3:57,686 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  3:50:45,158 3:30,371 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  3:54:23,903 3:59,788 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - DON'T FEAR THE RIPPER
  3:58:23,691 4:08,516 NICKELBACK - TRYING NOT TO LOVE YOU
  4:02:38,537 3:13,016 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
  4:05:51,552 3:02,719 BARNI BAND - NI POTREBNO DA ME LJUBIŠ
  4:08:54,271 4:54,294 GIBONNI - ŽEĐAM
  4:13:48,564 3:26,824 DAVID GRAY - BABYLON
  4:17:26,096 5:04,685 COLDPLAY - THE SCIENTIST
  4:22:51,964 3:50,357 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
  4:26:42,321 3:38,452 M 4 M - BON APETITE
  4:30:27,417 2:54,921 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  4:33:22,337 4:32,619 LENNY KRAVITZ - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
  4:37:54,955 3:40,424 TITIYO - COME ALONG
  4:41:35,379 3:30,449 INXS - THE LOVED ONE
  4:45:18,326 3:14,573 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  4:48:32,898 4:59,475 MI2 - STREL V KOLENO
  4:53:32,373 4:09,840 ONE REPUBLIC - GOOD LIFE
  4:57:42,212 6:36,042 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  5:04:28,848 5:06,431 CURE - A LETTER TO ELISE
  5:09:35,279 3:22,193 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - TAINTED LOVE-WHERE DID OUR LOVE GO
  5:12:57,472 4:38,119 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  5:17:47,168 4:30,645 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  5:22:17,812 3:56,284 POLICE - EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC
  5:26:14,096 4:08,501 ANJA RUPEL - BREZ LJUBEZNI
  5:30:36,641 4:39,092 PAUL McCARTNEY - MULL OF KINTYRE
  5:35:15,732 3:37,150 BILBI - KAJ PA TI
  5:38:52,882 3:39,192 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
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  5:42:32,073 3:00,302 KEANE - IS IT ANY WONDER
  5:45:38,859 3:11,159 LUCKY CUPIDS - STRANGERS IN THE NIGHT
  5:48:47,397 3:24,279 SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER - KISS ME
  5:52:09,076 3:29,478 NERON - POGREŠAM TE
  5:55:34,703 4:29,582 TINA TURNER - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  6:01:54,357 3:36,240 MELANIE FIONA - MONDAY MORNING
  6:05:37,931 4:21,537 ONE REPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
  6:10:48,907 3:13,152 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  6:14:09,771 3:37,642 MITJA PODLESNIK - HEJ TI
  6:17:47,124 3:44,945 FRANCESCO RENGA - REGINA TRISTE
  6:23:52,848 4:01,292 BONNIE TYLER - HAVE YOU EVER SEE THE RAIN
  6:27:57,864 3:52,938 DURAN DURAN - PERFECT DAY
  6:33:02,283 2:24,571 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  6:36:57,115 3:39,161 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  6:40:44,571 3:32,791 GABRIELLE - OUT OF REACH
  6:45:22,194 3:17,088 NIJE - NOVO SONCE
  6:48:51,857 2:55,036 EDDIE GRANT - DO YOU FEEL MY LOVE
  6:51:50,414 3:50,327 BEE GEES - YOU WIN AGAIN
  6:57:45,630 2:59,987 MAY DAY - SUSANNA
  7:02:59,359 4:04,596 TRAIN - SAVE ME SAN FRANCISCO
  7:07:02,583 4:28,344 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
  7:11:37,753 3:45,719 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SCAR TISSUE
  7:15:32,966 4:11,742 SADE - SMOOTH OPERATOR
  7:19:54,562 3:37,030 DUFFY - MERCY
  7:23:36,865 3:14,512 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  7:26:47,908 3:03,237 BETTER THAN EZRA - GOOD
  7:31:10,897 3:18,708 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  7:35:08,241 4:02,487 BON JOVI - BECAUSE WE CAN
  7:40:09,061 4:14,783 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LA NOSTRA VITA
  7:44:28,542 3:00,105 RAIVEN - ČRNO BEL
  7:48:29,009 4:22,632 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
  7:54:24,450 5:26,848 PETER LOVŠIN - GREVA PUNCA V JUŽNE KRAJE
  8:02:16,467 4:07,840 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
  8:06:26,981 3:50,300 BORT ROSS - MOJA JUTRA
  8:11:58,057 3:07,120 UB 40 & CHRISSIE HYNDE - I GOT YOU BABE
  8:16:26,395 3:08,888 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
  8:20:10,291 2:55,678 WILLIE NELSON - MIDNIGHT RIDER
  8:23:21,904 2:34,945 ROX - I DON'T BELIEVE
  8:26:07,083 4:21,008 COLDPLAY - THE HARDEST PART
  8:31:33,062 4:02,245 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
  8:36:06,911 4:03,906 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  8:40:28,855 3:34,104 ETERNAL & BEBE WINANS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
  8:44:32,082 2:57,815 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  8:47:40,960 4:07,372 TALKING HEADS - WILD WILD LIFE
  8:51:47,452 4:02,489 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  8:55:48,441 3:55,500 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  9:03:30,822 3:57,602 ELTON JOHN - CAN YOU FEEL THE LOVE TONIGHT
  9:07:27,462 4:43,627 BLONDIE - MARIA
  9:13:00,002 2:51,545 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  9:16:20,737 3:02,158 CROWDED HOUSE - WORLD WHERE YOU LIVE
  9:19:36,020 3:12,397 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WALKING ON A DREAM
  9:22:59,492 3:06,513 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
  9:28:07,833 3:07,801 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  9:33:06,732 3:09,448 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  9:39:23,991 3:05,926 TERI DESARIO & KC & SUNSHINE BAND - YES I'M READY
  9:42:29,916 3:26,352 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  9:45:56,267 4:13,838 PHIL COLLINS - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART
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  9:50:10,104 3:40,505 RIBLJA ČORBA - AVIONU SLOMIT ČU TI KRILA
  9:54:02,966 4:46,902 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY

  10:01:58,855 4:33,362 RICKY MARTIN - LA COPA DE LA VIDA
  10:07:28,143 3:19,582 MARIT LARSEN - IF A SONG COULD GET ME YOU
  10:10:43,452 3:43,984 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - PRODALA ME TI
  10:15:43,531 4:07,401 OMAR NABER - SKRIVAJ SANJAVA
  10:20:13,224 4:14,113 SHERYL CROW - ANYTHING BUT DOWN
  10:24:43,019 4:19,724 GIANNA NANNINI - FOTOROMANZA
  10:29:00,723 3:22,197 VLADO KRESLIN - ČE BI MIDVA SE KDAJ SREČALA
  10:32:44,181 3:31,208 NICKY JAM - HASTA EL AMANECER
  10:36:14,498 3:53,290 MANIC STREET PREACHERS & NINA PAERSON - YOUR LOVE IS 

NOT ENOUGH
  10:40:13,782 5:55,481 MICHAEL JACKSON - THRILLER
  10:47:31,406 3:08,971 FOOLS GARDEN - LEMON TREE
  10:51:16,436 3:54,417 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MIJA ŽNIDARIČ - ZUNAJ NEKAJ PADA
  10:55:52,559 4:18,063 ALL SAINTS - PURE SHORES
  11:02:15,471 3:48,857 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
  11:06:45,673 4:00,421 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  11:10:43,262 3:14,350 ASA - BE MY MAN
  11:14:05,238 3:34,225 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  11:18:23,052 3:09,411 CAPITAL CITIES - SAFE AND SOUND
  11:22:14,362 3:26,280 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  11:25:38,163 4:03,616 BRIAN FERRY - IT'S ALL OVER NOW BABY BLUE
  11:30:14,869 5:04,082 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAŽI
  11:36:02,065 3:23,848 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  11:39:29,386 3:08,858 CHRIS ISAAK - BLUE HOTEL
  11:42:43,367 4:04,253 HOMO SAPIENS - BELLA DA MORIRE
  11:48:08,531 4:18,432 MASSIMO SAVIČ - BACILA JE SVE NIZ RIJEKU
  11:52:34,107 3:36,464 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  11:58:07,608 2:53,039 ROYAL CROWN REVUE - MORNING LIGHT
  12:02:57,238 3:30,760 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
  12:06:59,756 4:44,132 BARRY WHITE - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  12:11:39,592 4:37,652 JOHN NEWMAN - LOOSING SLEEP
  12:16:17,091 4:00,763 GABRIELLE APLIN - THE POWER OF LOVE
  12:20:44,822 3:46,667 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
  12:26:23,750 3:40,412 NEW RADICALS - IN NEED OF A MIRACLE
  12:30:06,576 3:25,329 ANDREAS JOHNSON - GLORIUS
  12:33:30,744 3:00,745 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  12:37:48,960 4:13,887 TASMIN ARCHER - SLEEPING SATELLITE
  12:42:13,258 3:25,192 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  12:45:36,911 4:32,351 U2 - STARING AT THE SUN
  12:50:46,126 3:29,040 LA BOUCHE - FALLING IN LOVE
  12:55:57,944 2:50,115 RAVEONETTES - LOVE IN THE TRASHCAN
  13:03:48,437 4:41,147 MALIKA AYANE - E SE POI
  13:08:24,673 2:56,546 MAGNIFICO - SILVIJA
  13:11:41,923 3:59,926 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - AUTUMNSONG
  13:16:47,871 4:01,371 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVEN'T MET YOU YET
  13:21:46,630 4:01,395 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  13:26:36,051 3:14,697 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN
  13:31:54,138 4:30,573 MASSIMO SAVIČ - IZ JEDNOG POGLEDA
  13:38:57,082 4:52,395 LAURA PAUSINI - UN GIORNO SENZA TE
  13:43:44,877 3:13,525 DITKA - NE BODI KOT DRUGI
  13:47:32,157 3:07,192 NEISHA - TISTE LEPE DNI
  13:50:37,829 4:15,591 NEK - LA VITA E
  13:56:05,826 3:03,016 MARJANA DERŽAJ - POLETNA NOČ
  14:01:37,721 3:19,037 KATE RYAN - RUNAWAY(SMALLTOWN BOY)
  14:04:54,367 2:37,915 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
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  14:07:56,982 4:26,791 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
  14:13:12,230 3:18,323 REO SPEEDWAGON - KEEP ON LOVING YOU
  14:16:55,121 4:15,532 PETER CETERA - GLORY OF LOVE
  14:22:21,560 3:26,449 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  14:25:44,848 3:11,548 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  14:29:17,738 3:43,312 ROLLING STONES - I CAN'T GET NO SATISFACTION
  14:32:56,209 3:27,549 LE VIBRAZIONI - DEDICATO A TE
  14:36:19,468 3:49,524 PRETENDERS - HUMAN
  14:40:01,852 4:22,990 MARCELLA BELLA - NESSUNO MAI
  14:44:29,148 5:09,074 OASIS - DON'T LOOK BACK IN ANGER
  14:49:37,172 3:21,686 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - GLORIOUS
  14:53:23,885 4:20,428 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  15:03:27,036 5:16,225 SOUNDGARDEN - BLACK HOLE SUN
  15:09:06,435 3:19,811 OLLY MURS & RIZZLE KICKS - HEART SKIPS A BEAT
  15:12:25,895 3:19,531 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  15:16:38,511 5:25,287 LED ZEPPELIN - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE
  15:24:24,613 3:11,668 TANJA ŽAGAR - CARICA
  15:27:35,350 3:57,171 JENNIFER LOPEZ - LET'S GET LOUD
  15:31:36,776 3:27,119 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
  15:35:02,353 4:02,568 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WE ARE THE PEOPLE
  15:40:06,876 3:47,338 FIORELLO - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
  15:44:06,411 3:28,899 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:47:39,262 4:26,611 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:52:29,323 3:57,584 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  15:57:42,602 3:43,221 ŠANK ROCK - V BALADO SPREMENJEN
  16:04:10,054 3:37,288 ALBERT MORRIS - FEELINGS
  16:07:42,502 3:37,329 SPANDAU BALLET - PAINT ME DOWN
  16:11:11,890 3:58,339 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  16:16:10,346 3:59,556 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - LINDA E IL MARE
  16:21:14,045 3:04,978 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  16:24:17,861 3:12,979 BOB DYLAN - LAY LADY LAY
  16:27:29,089 4:34,247 ELTON JOHN - WORD IN SPANISH
  16:32:59,244 6:06,927 MADONNA - LIKE A PRAYER
  16:39:06,669 3:34,266 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  16:42:36,094 3:23,767 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  16:46:14,599 3:10,881 JOE SATRIANI - 1-CROWD CHANT
  16:50:47,282 4:39,112 CRAIG DAVID & STING - RISE & FALL
  16:55:21,503 3:23,469 BEATLES - OH DARLING
  16:58:43,163 2:55,942 MEN AT WORK - AIN'T NOTHING GONNA BREAK MY STRIDE
  17:04:06,744 2:19,894 ELVIS PRESLEY - JAILHOUSE ROCK
  17:07:08,932 3:57,685 MEF - JUNAK PREKOMORSKIH BRIGAD
  17:11:04,707 3:10,056 MEF & NOB - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  17:14:50,715 3:23,592 MEF & NOB - ČE NE MOREŠ DO NEBA
  17:18:11,655 3:17,179 MEF & NOB - MARIJE NISO NAŠLI
  17:21:26,813 4:33,279 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  17:27:07,522 3:33,888 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  17:30:48,423 0:44,988 SHADOWS - 1-RED RIVER ROCK
  17:31:48,144 3:41,081 JOE COCKER - CHAIN OF FOOLS
  17:35:28,284 3:54,549 TAYLOR SWIFT - COME IN WITH THE RAIN
  17:41:10,034 3:52,622 MASSIMO SAVIČ - IZDALEKA
  17:45:34,435 4:11,472 JOVANOTTI - MORIRO D`AMORE
  17:49:39,235 4:31,589 ERIC CLAPTON - LOVE COMES
  17:56:10,658 3:42,662 SOPHIE ELLIS BEXTOR - GROOVEJET
  18:02:05,885 4:02,761 TOM ODELL - ANOTHER LOVE
  18:06:13,849 3:19,861 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  18:09:32,349 4:46,617 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
  18:14:19,935 3:35,479 PLAVI ORKESTAR - GOODBYE TEENS
  18:17:51,974 3:40,094 ELLIE GOULDING - SOMETHING IN THE WAY YOU MOVE
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  18:21:33,855 4:59,067 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  18:26:22,151 4:52,107 BEE GEES - THIS IS WHERE I CAME IN
  18:32:01,117 3:36,732 JEWEL - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
  18:36:12,208 4:36,611 LYNYRD SKYNYRD - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
  18:41:20,138 3:26,089 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  18:44:54,721 4:16,032 SANTANA - MARIA MARIA
  18:49:06,811 4:38,115 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  18:53:58,619 3:23,313 CORINNE BAILEY RAE - TROUBLE SLEEPING
  18:57:41,269 4:04,922 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  19:03:35,940 3:02,837 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  19:06:38,376 3:03,756 KATE RYAN - ELLA ELLE LA
  19:10:05,307 3:49,182 CRYSTAL GAYLE - OUR LOVE IS ON THE FAULTLINE
  19:13:46,178 3:38,001 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  19:17:13,406 3:49,940 AMY MACDONALD - THIS PRETTY FACE
  19:21:07,461 4:08,301 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  19:28:36,768 3:54,890 QUARTERFLASH - NIGHT SHIFT
  19:32:43,580 4:00,603 RACHAEL YAMAGATA - 1963
  19:36:49,703 3:19,702 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  19:40:08,037 3:09,834 NOISETTES - NEVER FORGET YOU
  19:43:33,104 2:56,447 ANIKA HORVAT - PRENESEM VEČ
  19:46:27,970 3:43,199 DANA GLOVER - RAIN
  19:50:25,134 5:00,577 ELTON JOHN - SACRIFICE
  19:56:12,265 3:03,948 OLIVER MANDIČ - PITAJU ME PITAJU
  19:59:09,381 3:12,388 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WALKING ON A DREAM
  20:02:12,625 3:13,450 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  20:05:53,066 4:16,813 LUTHER VANDROSS & MARIAH CAREY - ENDLESS LOVE
  20:10:01,777 4:06,764 CORRS - WHAT CAN I DO
  20:14:08,810 3:46,671 ANJA RUPEL - ODŠLA BOM ŠE TO NOČ
  20:17:44,367 4:13,139 CHER - DOV'E L'AMORE
  20:21:54,434 3:04,838 OFFSPRING - PRETTY FLY FOR A WHITE GUY
  20:24:55,341 3:44,000 MICHAEL BOLTON - WHEN I'M BACK ON MY FEET AGAIN
  20:29:01,016 4:17,813 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I LEARNED FROM THE BEST
  20:33:07,612 3:57,817 DR. ALBAN - IT'S MY LIFE
  20:37:17,323 3:13,159 BIG FOOT MAMA - ROLA SE
  20:40:15,011 4:33,716 BLESID UNION OF SOULS - LET ME BE THE ONE
  20:44:49,364 3:53,493 WET WET WET - LOVE IS ALL AROUND
  20:48:33,104 4:35,274 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & VLADIMIR MLJAČ - LJUBOSUMJE
  20:53:32,822 3:20,400 EMILIA - BIG BIG WORLD
  20:56:41,421 4:09,485 GARY BARLOW - LOVE WON'T WAIT
  21:00:46,992 4:27,356 E T - TEK JE 12 SATI
  21:04:44,026 4:31,011 OLETA ADAMS - GET HERE
  21:08:57,622 3:29,217 RICHARD MARX - NOW AND FOREVER
  21:12:21,949 3:08,847 CHRIS ISAAK - BLUE HOTEL
  21:15:40,908 3:28,290 CRANBERRIES - DREAMING MY DREAMS
  21:19:00,131 4:19,513 SIMPLY RED - FAIRGROUND
  21:23:13,491 5:16,137 R. KELLY - I BELIEVE I CAN FLY
  21:28:25,715 4:50,468 BON JOVI - MIRACLE
  21:33:25,855 3:52,932 AVTOMOBILI - IMELA SI OBČUTEK
  21:37:21,509 3:11,289 RIGHT SAID FRED - DEEPLY DIPPY
  21:40:19,682 2:45,059 CROWDED HOUSE - FOUR SEASONS IN ONE DAY
  21:43:07,765 4:15,662 PAULA ABDUL - OPOSITES ATTRACK
  21:47:13,986 3:58,203 BENEFIT - SEX SELLS
  21:50:59,758 4:07,641 DURAN DURAN - OUT OF MY MIND
  21:55:17,558 3:57,193 ŠANK ROCK - DELAM KAR MI PAŠE
  21:59:14,750 4:31,531 MONTELL JORDAN - GET IT ON TONITE
  22:03:46,280 4:34,035 NITROX - POGLEJ V OČI
  22:08:20,314 3:27,497 BEE GEES - NIGHT FEVER
  22:11:58,766 4:56,767 BELOVED - SWEET HARMONY
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  22:17:06,128 4:09,834 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  22:21:15,961 4:32,141 MUSE - HANDLER
  22:25:48,102 4:36,480 LUCA BARBAROSSA - SCIOGLI IL TUTTO AMORE
  22:30:30,376 3:13,383 NEK & LAURA PAUSINI - SEI SOLO TU
  22:33:43,758 2:38,925 LOST FREQUENCIES & CANDRO CAVAZZA - BEAUTIFUL LIFE
  22:36:22,682 3:50,160 NERI PER CASO - MAI PIU' SOLA
  22:40:12,841 3:19,282 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  22:43:32,122 5:45,003 MI2 - PA SI ŠLA
  22:49:17,124 3:46,217 GAVIN DEGRAW - MAKING LOVE WITH THE RADIO ON
  22:53:03,340 3:40,162 ELLIE GOULDING - SOMETHING IN THE WAY YOU MOVE
  22:56:43,501 3:57,256 ANA OXA - E TUTTO UN ATTIMO
  23:00:50,621 3:32,217 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  23:04:22,837 3:30,177 BUĐENJE & VANNA - ZAJEDNO
  23:07:53,013 3:09,217 SIMPLY RED - LOVE GAVE ME MORE
  23:11:16,326 3:19,293 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHINE MY SHOES
  23:14:35,618 3:50,468 SEVERINA - OSTAVLJENA
  23:18:26,085 3:24,264 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
  23:21:50,348 3:50,142 OUTCAST - THE WAY YOU MOVE
  23:25:40,490 3:22,489 OLLY MURS & ALIZEE - DEAR DARLIN'
  23:29:02,978 3:41,390 RIHANNA - DIAMONDS
  23:32:54,957 3:18,936 SCRIPT & WILL I AM - HALL OF FAME
  23:36:13,892 3:12,957 LIFEHOUSE - HALFWAY GONE
  23:39:26,848 3:32,633 LENKA - TROUBLE IS A FRIEND
  23:42:59,481 3:52,801 PAOLA E CHIARA - CAMBIARE PAGINA
  23:47:01,747 3:49,930 SARAH CONNOR & NE YO - SEXUAL HEALING
  23:50:51,676 3:51,827 JOSEPH ARTHUR - YOU'RE SO TRUE
  23:54:43,502 3:49,380 BIG FOOT MAMA - VRN SE K MEN
  23:58:38,667 3:47,559 BILLY IDOL - TO BE A LOVER

18/10/2016

  2:26,225 3:42,823 JAN PLESTENJAK - IZ DRUGEGA SVETA
  6:09,047 3:10,411 MORCHEEBA - BE YOURSELF
  9:19,457 4:31,552 INXS - ELEGANTLY WASTED

  13:51,009 3:17,130 BIG FOOT MAMA - GARBAGE(HIP HOP MED NOGAMI)
  17:22,196 3:48,148 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  21:10,344 5:07,231 NELLY FURTADO - ALL GOOD THINGS(COME TO AN END)
  26:17,575 3:16,563 KELLY CLARKSON - HEARTBEAT SONG
  29:34,138 3:31,190 BRYAN ADAMS - SUMMER OF 69
  33:21,375 3:06,180 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
  36:27,554 2:31,069 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  38:58,622 3:40,845 RAMUS & NIKA ZORJAN - LAJF JE MOJ
  42:39,466 3:28,747 SHANIA TWAIN - I AIN'T NO QUITTER
  46:13,742 4:24,609 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  50:38,351 4:28,451 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
  55:06,801 2:42,622 SHAKIN STEVENS - YOU DRIVE ME CRAZY
  57:49,422 3:50,379 TAYLOR SWIFT - BLANK SPACE

  1:01:49,476 4:38,144 LEONART - NOV DAN
  1:06:27,620 3:14,447 ASA - BE MY MAN
  1:09:42,066 4:18,832 MOTLEY CRUE - GIRLS GIRLS GIRLS
  1:14:00,897 5:16,241 SOUNDGARDEN - BLACK HOLE SUN
  1:19:22,683 3:20,197 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
  1:22:50,467 4:09,367 RIHANNA - CALIFORNIA KING BED
  1:26:59,833 3:24,234 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  1:30:34,651 3:31,361 MIKE & MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
  1:34:06,011 4:14,378 DADI - DAZ - KER NI VEČ TEBE
  1:38:20,389 4:32,423 U2 - STARING AT THE SUN
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  1:42:52,812 4:20,425 TEN SHARP - YOU
  1:47:19,579 4:12,822 QUEEN - THE SHOW MUST GO ON
  1:51:32,400 5:37,352 GEORGE MICHAEL - FATHER FIGURE
  1:57:09,751 3:13,828 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - COOL WITH YOU
  2:00:34,174 3:28,349 CRANBERRIES - DREAMING MY DREAMS
  2:04:02,522 4:05,420 I.C.E. - NA VRH SVETA
  2:08:07,941 4:02,427 BRYAN ADAMS - FLYING
  2:12:10,368 3:24,227 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  2:15:40,938 3:57,854 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  2:19:38,792 3:59,091 STATUS QUO - ROCK'N'ROLL
  2:23:45,211 4:32,589 PETER LOVŠIN - UKRADENI SPOMINI
  2:28:17,799 4:23,243 MADONNA - SECRET
  2:32:52,587 2:31,056 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  2:35:23,643 4:01,654 KINGSTON - LUNA NAD OBALO
  2:39:25,297 3:36,727 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  2:43:02,024 3:33,962 LIONEL RITCHIE - JUST FOR YOU
  2:46:46,726 4:46,039 ICEHOUSE - CRAZY
  2:51:32,764 3:42,664 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
  2:55:15,427 4:01,430 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  2:59:16,856 3:58,828 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
  3:03:29,740 3:23,783 MI2 - MOJE MUZE
  3:06:53,522 2:51,426 CHRIS ISAAK - ONLY THE LONELY
  3:09:44,947 4:04,185 GLENN FREY - CALL ME ON
  3:13:49,131 3:37,159 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
  3:17:38,784 4:29,685 TINA TURNER - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  3:22:08,469 4:32,424 ANASTACIA - COWBOYS & KISSES
  3:26:40,892 4:03,752 FAITH HILL - BREATHE
  3:30:56,844 3:50,804 SHAKIRA & SANTANA - ILLEGAL
  3:34:47,647 3:01,657 SAM SMITH - SAFE WITH ME
  3:37:49,304 3:09,673 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  3:41:08,649 2:36,697 ONE DIRECTION - ONE WAY OR ANOTHER(TEENAGE KICKS)
  3:43:45,345 4:57,106 MARK KNOPFLER - THE TRAWLERMAN'S SONG
  3:48:56,351 3:28,890 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:52:29,835 4:26,595 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:57:02,751 3:18,328 REO SPEEDWAGON - KEEP ON LOVING YOU
  4:00:33,574 5:36,051 TEARS FOR FEARS - SOWING THE SEEDS OF LOVE
  4:06:09,624 4:21,077 NICKELBACK - I'D COME FOR YOU
  4:10:30,701 4:04,157 FAITH HILL - LET ME GO
  4:14:34,857 4:35,015 LIBIDO - ŠKODA SANJ
  4:19:25,927 3:39,450 BLACK EYED PEAS - JUST CAN'T GET ENOUGH
  4:23:05,377 3:58,423 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  4:27:03,799 3:14,754 QUEEN - FAT BOTTOMED GIRLS
  4:30:34,608 3:37,786 CRANBERRIES - JUST MY IMAGINATION
  4:34:12,393 3:13,448 EMELI SANDE - NEXT TO ME
  4:37:25,840 3:57,757 NINA - NE SPRAŠUJ ME
  4:41:23,596 4:02,817 APRIL - PAŠE MI
  4:45:36,995 3:29,002 KIM WILDE - LOVE BLONDE
  4:49:05,997 3:53,023 3 DOORS DOWN - HERE WITHOUT YOU
  4:52:59,019 3:22,060 EVERLAST - I CAN'T MOVE
  4:56:21,079 4:11,044 NINA PUŠLAR - TI GREŠ
  5:00:43,668 4:57,945 STEREO MC'S - SET IT UP
  5:05:41,612 3:36,224 MOLOKO - THE TIME IS NOW
  5:09:17,836 4:14,647 MUFF - POVEJ MI
  5:13:32,482 2:33,832 EMILIANA TORRINI - SUNNY ROAD
  5:16:20,374 3:09,923 NOISETTES - NEVER FORGET YOU
  5:19:30,297 3:57,760 NINA - NE SPRAŠUJ ME
  5:23:28,056 3:42,302 ROXY MUSIC - DANCE AWAY
  5:27:10,358 3:14,348 TOM PETTY - SOMETHING IN THE AIR
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  5:30:36,905 3:17,186 PAULINE - C'EST PAS TOI QUI MAURAS
  5:33:54,091 4:56,135 PATTI SMITH - GIMME SHELTER
  5:38:50,225 4:25,758 US3 - CANTALOOP
  5:43:15,982 3:45,747 RASMUS - SAIL AWAY
  5:47:14,221 5:12,376 PHIL COLLINS - THAT'S JUST THE WAY IT IS
  5:52:26,594 4:09,615 STARSAILOR - SILENCE IS EASY
  5:56:36,208 2:57,214 TOM JONES - GIVE A LITTLE LOVE
  6:01:30,442 4:20,802 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
  6:06:56,723 4:17,049 OASIS - WONDERWALL
  6:11:36,880 3:26,852 BIG FOOT MAMA - ROLA SE
  6:15:09,505 4:50,640 SANTANA & ROB THOMAS - SMOOTH
  6:21:11,241 3:41,404 GNASH & OLIVIA O'BRIEN - I HATE U I LOVE U
  6:25:41,585 3:55,491 LAURA PAUSINI - E RITORNO DA TE
  6:32:05,567 4:02,825 BILLY IDOL - MONY MONY(LIVE)
  6:36:20,736 3:23,468 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  6:39:48,101 4:34,574 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  6:44:27,900 2:52,996 BAJAGA - TI SE LJUBIŠ
  6:48:10,446 4:22,932 BIG COUNTRY - LOOK AWAY
  6:53:18,482 3:41,329 FAITH HILL - CRY
  6:57:37,210 3:27,828 NEK - UNICI
  7:03:02,850 3:46,221 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  7:06:57,635 3:50,684 ALIZEE - A CAUSE DE L'AUTOMNE
  7:11:43,448 3:30,870 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
  7:15:23,968 3:44,915 SIDDHARTA - NAIVEN PLES
  7:19:25,863 3:06,134 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  7:23:22,288 2:18,683 CHUCK BERRY - ROLL OVER BETHOVEN
  7:25:50,413 3:36,851 SADE - YOUR LOVE IS KING
  7:32:04,360 4:41,618 PARNI VALJAK - KAD KOLA KRENU NIZBRDO
  7:36:29,307 2:28,074 BRYAN ADAMS - YOU BELONG TO ME
  7:38:57,031 1:19,868 YVES MONTAND - A PARIS
  7:40:12,974 3:37,102 KELLY CLARKSON - BECAUSE OF YOU
  7:45:03,798 3:25,265 OMAR NABER - LE SRCE NE SPI
  7:48:41,357 3:03,999 GINO VANELLI - BLACK CARS
  7:53:01,384 4:33,428 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
  7:58:48,454 2:04,943 BUDDY HOLLY - EVERYDAY
  8:03:04,595 3:33,550 VLADO KRESLIN - PREDEN ZASPIM
  8:06:31,184 3:31,634 ARISA - GUARDANO IL CIELO
  8:12:16,033 3:59,140 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BADLANDS
  8:17:10,309 3:59,806 BELINDA CARLISLE - IN TOO DEEP
  8:21:33,156 4:04,926 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  8:26:03,464 3:27,958 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  8:31:58,763 4:12,506 ERIC CLAPTON - I GET LOST
  8:36:31,498 2:39,546 JAIN - COME
  8:39:03,974 3:55,860 LEONA LEWIS - HAPPY
  8:43:50,901 6:25,302 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM
  8:50:51,400 4:30,151 CRANBERRIES - ODE TO MY FAMILY
  8:55:27,928 3:19,007 SASHA - CHEMICAL REACTION
  9:04:33,971 3:53,318 GROVER WASHINGTON JR - JUST THE TWO OF US
  9:08:27,288 3:57,075 TINA TURNER - PRIVATE DANCER
  9:13:19,064 3:25,170 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  9:17:16,912 3:49,764 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  9:21:19,836 4:38,134 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  9:27:03,430 3:06,044 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
  9:31:55,253 3:08,010 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  9:37:01,749 3:47,106 BQL - MUZA
  9:43:58,265 3:35,428 NIRVANA - COME AS YOU ARE
  9:47:28,706 3:47,351 BON JOVI & JENNIFER NETTLES - WHO SAYS YOU CAN'T GO 
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  9:51:11,833 3:29,561 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  9:54:44,807 5:05,128 DURAN DURAN - ORDINARY WORLD

  10:02:00,156 4:06,871 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  10:06:02,258 4:00,065 AVIA BAND - KO BI JI MISLI BRAL
  10:10:11,355 4:03,055 INXS - DISAPPEAR
  10:14:08,799 3:22,974 NEK - ALMENO STAVOLTA
  10:18:45,539 3:59,397 MORCHEEBA - ENJOY TO RIDE
  10:23:31,348 3:18,640 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  10:26:46,887 3:29,344 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
  10:30:14,693 5:12,794 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  10:35:35,578 3:25,644 FLIRT - INJA
  10:38:52,423 6:23,493 TEARS FOR FEARS - SHOUT
  10:49:24,574 5:24,804 TORI AMOS - A SORTA FAIRYTALE
  10:56:43,897 3:32,108 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  11:03:50,194 3:13,812 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - COOL WITH YOU
  11:07:02,239 3:52,081 SAŠA KOVAČEVIČ - ZAMALO TVOJ
  11:14:03,309 4:00,406 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  11:18:00,846 3:37,083 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESA
  11:22:56,633 3:35,483 HEART - ALONE
  11:26:31,152 3:44,008 ADAM LEVINE & R. CITY - LOCKED AWAY
  11:31:01,868 0:03,896 CHICAGO - IF YOU LEAVE ME NOW
  11:34:43,127 3:32,676 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  11:38:11,967 4:02,220 NUDE - NAJLEPŠA PESEM
  11:42:28,689 3:56,358 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  11:46:19,393 5:16,613 DIRE STRAITS - WATER OF LOVE
  11:51:38,176 3:18,768 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  11:54:56,366 2:24,554 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  11:58:50,834 3:05,738 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  12:04:29,236 3:07,134 JASON MRAZ & COLBIE CAILLAT - LUCKY
  12:07:32,373 3:14,520 ROK'N'BAND - VERJEMI
  12:11:09,256 4:28,858 DOUBLE - THE CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
  12:15:32,111 3:58,319 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN`T HAVE MY HEART
  12:20:22,129 4:02,659 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  12:24:21,953 3:40,619 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
  12:30:01,508 2:49,274 DIVAS - SEXY COOL
  12:32:47,414 3:44,603 I SANTO CALIFORNIA - TORNERO
  12:36:30,456 3:35,926 PLIŠ - METULJI
  12:40:01,219 3:50,656 ALIZEE - A CAUSE DE L'AUTOMNE
  12:43:39,868 3:15,208 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
  12:47:09,407 3:48,046 JALISSE - FIUMI DI PAROLE
  12:50:56,625 3:35,006 GABRIELLE - DREAMS
  12:56:02,776 4:37,494 CARS - DRIVE
  13:03:56,379 3:20,655 ELTON JOHN - BLUE EYES
  13:07:11,167 5:16,707 ŠANK ROCK - PUŠČAVA SNA
  13:12:48,612 5:21,444 SHAWN MULLINS - ROCKABYE
  13:18:46,269 3:28,825 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  13:23:03,046 3:05,231 KLAPA SV JURAJ - RUŽO CRVENA
  13:27:17,649 3:41,676 RUFUS WAINWRIGHT - THE ONE YOU LOVE
  13:32:05,325 3:20,382 JOHN LENNON - STAND BY ME
  13:35:24,793 3:50,368 TAYLOR SWIFT - BLANK SPACE
  13:40:21,258 2:57,797 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  13:43:36,127 3:35,754 GILBERT O'SULLIVAN - ALONE AGAIN(NATURALLY)
  13:47:11,170 3:37,475 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  13:51:10,573 3:29,148 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME 2008
  13:56:37,847 3:19,203 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  14:02:02,541 3:12,917 TRAIN - DRIVE BY
  14:05:27,263 3:30,181 CURE - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
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  14:08:57,008 4:25,904 JOE DASSIN - L'ETE INDIEN
  14:14:43,132 4:28,162 CULTURE CLUB - MISS ME BLIND
  14:19:45,298 8:46,475 GUNS N' ROSES - NOVEMBER RAIN
  14:28:31,075 4:37,119 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  14:33:30,832 3:34,257 ZAZ - JE VEUX
  14:37:04,434 3:28,150 JAN PLESTENJAK & LARA - SOBA 102
  14:41:39,295 3:12,639 PRIZMA - DOBRODOŠLI
  14:46:15,966 3:53,983 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CAN'T STAY AWAY FROM YOU
  14:50:42,816 3:58,322 TEXAS - SUMMER SON
  14:55:55,044 3:41,882 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  15:03:48,832 4:28,422 2B - PRIVID
  15:08:16,649 6:44,039 GUNS N' ROSES - PARADISE CITY
  15:15:00,198 2:57,884 INXS - NEVER TEAR US APART
  15:18:20,298 2:58,457 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  15:23:28,173 3:41,053 KELLY FAMILY - AN ANGEL
  15:27:35,118 3:01,933 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  15:30:36,127 4:34,682 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ADVERTISING SPACE
  15:35:17,690 4:48,509 JOURNEY - WHO'S CRYING NOW
  15:40:04,597 3:46,196 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  15:44:03,832 3:28,882 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:47:36,691 4:26,577 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:52:24,691 3:41,375 RIHANNA - DIAMONDS
  15:57:19,747 2:43,963 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY CRYIN
  16:02:04,650 3:34,240 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  16:05:38,132 4:15,947 ROBERT PALMER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  16:09:58,235 5:04,885 CRANBERRIES - ZOMBIE
  16:15:30,403 5:00,227 DIRE STRAITS - SO FAR AWAY
  16:21:30,693 3:15,504 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - PLEŠI Z MANO
  16:24:45,501 3:49,800 JUSTIN BIEBER - LOVE YOURSELF
  16:33:10,746 3:25,794 SMOKIE - IT'S YOUR LIFE
  16:36:33,139 3:53,575 CHER - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  16:40:53,466 4:20,156 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  16:45:23,392 3:01,114 SIMPLY RED - STAY
  16:52:06,222 4:45,670 EAGLES - I CAN'T TELL YOU WHY
  16:56:49,568 3:11,585 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  17:01:57,940 4:12,753 WHITESNAKE - FOOL FOR YOUR LOVING
  17:06:46,360 2:38,537 CHUCK BERRY - NO PARTICULAR PLACE TO GO
  17:09:47,116 2:18,661 CHUCK BERRY - ROLL OVER BETHOVEN
  17:12:25,774 2:52,884 CHUCK BERRY - TOO MUCH MONKEY BUSINES
  17:16:16,150 2:33,022 CHUCK BERRY - JOHNNY BEE GOOD
  17:20:30,278 2:06,557 CHUCK BERRY - MEMPHIS TENNESSEE
  17:22:45,942 3:52,730 SHEBY - ZAME
  17:26:37,272 3:19,333 THIN LIZZY - DANCIN' IN THE MOONLIGHT
  17:31:38,831 3:26,093 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  17:35:02,358 4:19,463 CREED - WITH ARMS WIDE OPEN
  17:40:44,245 3:21,325 STEREOPHONICS - HAVE A NICE DAY
  17:44:03,336 3:24,183 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  17:47:40,140 3:49,826 SARAH CONNOR & NE YO - SEXUAL HEALING
  17:51:29,469 3:56,552 BIG FOOT MAMA - UMAZAN DEŽ
  17:56:49,532 3:15,358 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
  18:02:22,399 4:08,074 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  18:06:29,168 3:32,247 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
  18:10:12,743 6:04,270 GIBONNI - MIRAKUL
  18:16:15,989 3:13,427 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  18:19:29,039 4:08,993 UNCLE CRACKER - DRIFT AWAY
  18:23:49,277 3:19,840 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  18:27:08,371 3:02,808 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  18:30:10,862 4:28,416 2B - PRIVID
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  18:34:54,073 3:19,659 ROBERT PALMER - I'LL BE YOUR BABY TONIGHT
  18:38:13,062 4:25,247 BON JOVI - QUEEN OF NEW ORLEANS
  18:42:55,001 5:03,030 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE PLEASURE AND THE PAIN
  18:47:56,256 3:56,900 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  18:52:09,271 4:11,382 MATCHBOX 20 - BENT
  18:57:25,350 5:09,809 REM - MAN ON THE MOON
  19:04:28,520 4:13,740 BAD ENGLISH - WHEN I SEE YOUR SMILE
  19:08:53,582 4:26,056 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  19:13:18,760 4:04,063 ZUCCHERO - BAILA
  19:17:22,058 3:18,629 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  19:20:58,484 4:11,309 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - DEVOJKA OD MILIJUN DOLARA
  19:25:09,099 2:35,978 EDDIE GRANT - BABY COME BACK
  19:27:43,814 4:36,351 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA TE
  19:32:36,618 5:58,770 SANTANA & INDIE ARIE - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
  19:38:34,454 3:54,559 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  19:42:36,693 3:45,975 BANGLES - IF SHE KNOW WHAT SHE WANT
  19:46:21,820 3:11,262 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUNGRY HEART
  19:49:38,083 3:54,945 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
  19:53:48,306 3:58,279 NELLY FURTADO - I'M LIKE A BIRD
  19:58:35,187 3:25,535 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - IT'S NOT WAR(Just the end of 

love)
  20:01:59,643 3:32,406 ALMA MERKLIN - VSAKA MINUTA
  20:06:02,698 4:07,774 DEPECHE MODE - I FEEL LOVED
  20:10:01,777 4:58,406 BRONSKI BEAT - SMALLTOWN BOY
  20:15:02,384 5:17,956 DAFT PUNK - HUMAN AFTER ALL
  20:20:14,810 3:53,387 HUMAN LEAGUE - DON'T YOU WANT ME
  20:24:01,169 4:43,178 THOMPSON TWINS - HOLD ME NOW
  20:28:56,585 6:49,776 KRAFTWERK - RADIOACTIVITY
  20:35:41,777 4:16,811 DURAN DURAN - THE REFLEX
  20:40:06,435 2:30,832 HOT BUTTER - 1-POPCORN
  20:42:29,489 4:07,192 LA ROUX - IN FOR THE KILL
  20:46:36,187 4:11,121 ICEHOUSE - ELECTRIC BLUE
  20:50:57,019 2:54,002 SAINT ETIENNE - SIDE STREETS
  20:53:40,657 4:10,580 ENIGMA - SADNESS PART 1
  20:58:06,280 3:12,390 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WALKING ON A DREAM
  21:01:07,324 3:37,810 MOBY - SLIPPING AWAY
  21:04:42,916 2:36,644 SOFT CELL - TAINTED LOVE
  21:07:16,777 3:51,390 FRANKIE GOES TO HOLLYWOOD - RELAX
  21:11:00,131 4:08,645 YELLO - DRIVE DRIVEN
  21:15:44,686 3:44,999 ART OF NOISE - YEBO
  21:19:21,482 3:28,865 PET SHOP BOYS - LOVE ETC
  21:22:39,667 3:31,446 FAITHLESS - INSOMNIA
  21:26:12,036 3:47,636 ERASURE - LOVE TO HATE U
  21:29:53,497 2:23,450 VIDEOSEX - KAKO BIH VOLIO DA SI TU
  21:32:35,862 3:22,677 GOLDFRAPP - OOH LA LA
  21:35:58,477 4:16,036 NEW ORDER - CRYSTAL
  21:40:25,982 4:20,416 AIR - RADIO NO.1
  21:44:41,854 3:49,379 PHOENIX - RUN RUN RUN
  21:48:06,498 5:17,073 ROYKSOPP - SOMEONE LIKE ME
  21:53:30,491 2:58,173 YAZOO - DON'T GO
  21:56:21,270 3:58,772 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
  22:00:20,639 3:32,920 VICTORY - KAKO NAJ ČAS USTAVIM
  22:03:53,558 4:35,185 DAVID GUETTA & NICKI MINAJ - TURN ME ON
  22:08:28,742 3:41,846 ANASTACIA - WHY'D YOU LIE TO ME
  22:12:21,548 3:57,377 DAVID GUETTA & ESTELLE - ONE LOVE
  22:16:32,978 3:15,878 PETER JANUŠ - MODRE OČI
  22:19:48,855 3:37,194 MR. VEGAS & PITBULL - MY JAM
  22:23:26,048 2:52,200 MEF & NOB - GREM
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  22:26:18,247 4:48,993 ABBA - THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL
  22:31:13,329 3:53,876 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  22:35:07,203 3:35,919 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
  22:38:43,122 2:54,421 NINA PUŠLAR - MED VRSTICAMI
  22:41:37,542 3:39,600 MELEE - BUILT TO LAST
  22:45:17,142 4:07,863 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I'M YOUR BABY TONIGHT
  22:49:25,004 3:33,409 RICKY MARTIN & JOSS STONE - THE BEST THING ABOUT ME IS 

YOU
  22:52:58,413 3:39,347 VAN HALEN - WHY CAN'T THIS BE LOVE
  22:56:37,760 2:54,917 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  22:59:32,676 4:14,583 MUFF - POVEJ MI
  23:04:12,656 3:58,872 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
  23:08:11,527 3:32,395 ALENKA GODEC - KLIC DIVJINE
  23:11:57,992 4:37,687 ALIZEE - J'EN AI MARRE
  23:16:35,678 3:02,012 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - SKRIVNOSTI
  23:19:37,690 3:42,703 OKO - POLETJE
  23:23:20,392 4:10,702 JERNEJ ZORAN & LARA POREBER - KISIK
  23:27:31,094 2:59,945 SAMUEL LUCAS - VSE BI ZATE DAL
  23:30:45,062 3:28,338 KIM WILDE - VIEW FROM A BRIDGE
  23:34:13,399 3:28,379 TOM JONES - IF HE SHOULD EVER LEAVE YOU
  23:37:41,777 3:47,567 WOMACK & WOMACK - TEARDROPS
  23:41:29,343 3:38,418 SNAP - RHYTM IS A DANCER
  23:45:15,090 3:25,967 GIUSY FERRERI - NON TI SCORDAR MAI DI ME
  23:48:41,056 4:06,859 COTO & BOŠTJAN DERMOL - TINA
  23:52:47,914 4:11,621 PANDA - NORO
  23:56:59,534 3:08,029 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY

19/10/2016

  0:17,041 3:43,426 DOLCENERA - IL MIO AMORE UNICO
  4:00,466 4:20,492 BONEY M - EL LUTE
  8:20,957 3:27,260 AVTOMOBILI - DRUGAČNO JE NEBO

  11:48,216 4:17,726 CHRIS ISAAK - ONE DAY
  16:11,496 3:02,081 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  19:13,576 2:53,445 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
  22:33,587 3:32,119 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
  26:05,706 3:55,954 CLUB NOUVEAU - LEAN ON ME
  30:11,300 4:50,234 BRYAN ADAMS - CUT'S LIKE A KNIFE
  35:01,533 3:26,526 ALEXSANDRA STAN - GET BACK
  38:28,058 4:01,654 STAIND - SO FAR AWAY
  42:29,712 3:08,146 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
  45:50,056 3:36,590 NELLY - N'DEY SAY
  49:26,646 2:29,141 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M ON FIRE
  51:55,785 3:55,923 VAN MORRISON & MICHAEL BUBLE - REAL REAL GONE
  55:51,708 3:37,932 MELANIE FIONA - GIVE IT TO ME RIGHT
  59:29,639 3:17,331 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - FLYING FEELING

  1:02:53,641 3:27,557 AVIA BAND - LJUBEZEN JE ODŠLA
  1:06:21,197 4:39,409 CHRIS REA - THE BLUE CAFE
  1:11:00,605 4:35,545 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
  1:15:48,378 3:58,263 TAYLOR SWIFT - SPEAK NOW
  1:19:46,640 2:42,765 DAN D - SOLZE IZ NEBA
  1:23:00,487 2:59,311 PRETENDERS - KID
  1:25:59,797 4:06,628 SANTANA AND DIEGO TORRES - FEEL IT COMING
  1:30:17,964 3:41,355 MALIKA AYANE - COME FOGLIE
  1:33:59,318 4:28,872 PETAR GRAŠO - MOJE ZLATO
  1:38:28,189 3:44,262 CLOSEAU - CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
  1:42:12,450 3:38,173 TOM PETTY - INTO THE GREAT WIDE

Stran 196



10-2016
  1:46:01,356 3:46,241 TULIO FURLANIČ - TOČNO VMES
  1:49:47,597 3:20,864 AURA DIONE - I WILL LOVE YOU MONDAY
  1:53:08,461 3:54,781 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:57:03,241 4:23,507 LISA STANSFIELD - ALL AROUND THE WORLD
  2:01:38,285 4:27,553 CONNELS - 74-75
  2:06:05,837 2:42,235 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
  2:08:48,071 3:47,303 PARNI VALJAK - PUSTI NEK TRAJE
  2:12:35,373 4:04,163 MADONNA - PAPA DON'T PREACH
  2:16:50,290 4:50,321 VIKTORJI - WHAT CAN I DO
  2:22:04,845 4:08,165 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  2:26:13,009 4:20,532 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPEZZACUORI
  2:30:47,596 3:19,697 FAUL & WAD AD & PNAU - CHANGES
  2:34:07,292 4:28,999 DAVE STEWART - HEART OF STONE
  2:38:36,291 2:51,279 MIGHTY MIGHTYBOSTONES - SHE JUST HAPPENED
  2:41:27,569 4:11,215 SHERYL CROW - EVERYDAY IS A WINDING ROAD
  2:45:54,791 3:19,067 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  2:49:13,857 3:13,104 FERGIE & WILL I AM - QUANDO QUANDO QUANDO
  2:52:26,960 3:38,616 HOT CHOCOLATE - YOU SEXY THING
  2:56:05,576 3:57,617 NENO BELAN - SUNČAN DAN
  3:00:08,702 3:20,855 BAZAR - AMERIKA
  3:03:29,556 3:59,673 CORRS - HOPELESSLY ADDICTED
  3:07:29,228 3:54,770 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  3:11:23,997 3:25,254 INGRID - AH L'AMOUR L'AMOUR
  3:14:49,250 4:07,087 BERLIN - TAKE MY BREATH AWAY
  3:19:02,670 3:39,667 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - NOV PLANET
  3:22:42,337 4:12,996 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - QUANTO AMORE SEI
  3:26:55,333 4:05,289 ROLLING STONES - THE SAINT OF ME
  3:31:19,437 3:37,622 CURE - CLOSE TO ME
  3:34:57,058 4:22,200 SEAL - CRAZY
  3:39:19,257 3:30,782 NIKA ZORJAN - NASMEH ZIVLJENJA
  3:43:06,082 3:20,269 DAVID GUETTA & SAM MARTIN - LOVERS ON THE SUN
  3:46:40,232 3:28,900 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:50:13,699 4:26,608 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:54:46,631 2:34,046 ZANA - LETO
  3:57:20,677 3:27,199 BILLY IDOL - HOT IN THE CITY
  4:00:53,431 3:57,038 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - AROUND THE WORLD
  4:04:50,468 3:15,023 COTO & MR. DRAWINN - ZGORAJ BO NEBO
  4:08:05,490 3:45,933 GOLDFRAPP - ROCKET
  4:11:51,422 4:58,428 BRONSKI BEAT - SMALLTOWN BOY
  4:17:01,402 5:09,587 DEF LEPPARD - HAVE YOU EVER NEEDED SOMEONE SO BAD
  4:22:59,191 3:20,880 PETER TOSH - GET UP STAND UP
  4:26:20,071 4:23,692 ALPHAVILLE - SOUNDS LIKE A MELODY
  4:30:50,100 4:16,013 KINGSTON - PLESATI NA SONCU
  4:35:06,112 3:06,904 COUNTING CROWS - ACCIDENTLY IN LOVE
  4:38:13,016 3:48,132 TINIE TEMPAH & JESS GLYNNE - NOT LETTING GO
  4:42:01,147 4:13,813 JON SECADA - JUST ANOTHER DAY
  4:46:27,461 5:32,612 DAVID BOWIE - ABSOLUTE BEGINNERS
  4:52:00,073 3:18,043 ELEVATORS - SKUOČI SKUOČI
  4:55:18,116 3:55,685 NEWTON FAULKNER - DREAM CATCH ON ME
  4:59:13,801 3:17,169 MEF & NOB - MARIJE NISO NAŠLI
  5:02:45,033 4:17,155 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
  5:07:02,187 5:45,069 SIMPLE MINDS - HYPNOTISED
  5:12:47,254 3:46,756 DAN D - ROKE
  5:16:46,189 4:50,234 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE CHAMBER
  5:21:36,422 3:44,655 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT-A LA LA LA LA LONG
  5:25:21,076 3:45,284 PRETENDERS - DON'T GET ME WRONG
  5:29:06,359 2:58,977 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
  5:32:17,817 3:44,843 K. D. LANG - MISS CHATELAINE
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  5:36:02,660 3:50,185 SHEDAISY - MINE ALL MINE
  5:39:52,845 3:19,914 MADNESS - IT MUST BE LOVE
  5:43:12,759 3:08,900 BILLY JOEL - UPTOWN GIRL
  5:46:40,465 2:47,461 KOOP & YUKIMI NAGANO - COME TO ME
  5:49:27,926 3:39,886 MONTY PYTHON - ALWAYS LOOK ON THE BRIGHT SIDE OF LIFE
  5:53:07,812 3:33,673 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - PERFECT 10
  5:56:37,588 3:07,226 ALYA - ZA NAJU
  5:59:44,813 0:19,670 SEAL - KISS FROM A ROSE
  6:03:17,588 3:03,996 SIMPLY RED - EVERY TIME WE SAY GOODBYE
  6:06:32,461 4:02,683 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK
  6:10:35,144 3:39,187 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRN DEŽ
  6:14:25,733 3:58,366 TRAIN - IF IT'S LOVE
  6:19:46,183 3:23,488 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
  6:23:09,671 3:30,113 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - SAD EYES
  6:27:03,237 4:08,090 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
  6:32:36,489 3:54,999 ROLLING STONES - MIXED EMOTIONS
  6:36:36,392 4:33,634 FOALS - LONELY HUNTER
  6:41:51,831 3:00,090 SMASH MOUTH - I'M A BELIEVER
  6:45:31,546 3:39,110 AHA - TAKE ON ME
  6:50:19,388 4:12,271 GIBONNI - SEBI DOVOLJNA
  6:54:27,765 4:41,798 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & TINA TURNER - COSE DELLA VITA(RMX)
  7:03:17,559 5:20,508 DENIS & DENIS - OAZA SNOVA
  7:08:44,330 3:59,053 TINA TURNER - OPEN ARMS
  7:13:09,231 4:07,866 ROD STEWART - LADY LUCK
  7:17:23,370 4:09,706 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  7:21:49,123 2:51,085 KYLIE MINOGUE & JAMES CORDEN - ONLY YOU 
  7:24:49,042 4:21,781 SCORPIONS - SEND ME AN ANGEL
  7:30:19,095 3:10,884 KODALINE - BRAND NEW DAY
  7:34:20,510 3:27,620 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IO PRIMA DI TE
  7:38:03,724 4:34,782 CESARE CREMONINI - LE SEI E VENTISEI
  7:43:40,782 5:31,652 AEROSMITH - AMAZING
  7:49:37,954 2:45,784 PRAVA STVAR - V TEBI ISKAL SEM(UNPL)
  7:53:00,698 2:46,097 TINA MAZE - MY WAY IS MY DECISION
  7:56:52,780 2:30,164 GABRIELLA CILMI - WARM THIS WINTER
  8:01:51,437 7:03,781 ERIC CLAPTON - LAYLA
  8:08:56,778 4:02,233 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  8:14:36,125 4:47,660 EXTREME - MORE THAN WORDS
  8:27:25,434 3:42,383 PRIZMA - SAMA SVA
  8:33:35,923 2:59,293 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  8:36:55,644 4:04,419 TONY CETINSKI - USNE LEDENE
  8:41:19,577 3:09,178 ELO - LIVIN' THING
  8:45:18,254 2:52,522 SHANIA TWAIN - UP
  8:48:47,044 2:09,276 SANTANA - CORAZON ESPINADO
  8:52:44,009 3:52,596 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  8:57:56,633 2:20,584 BILLY JOEL - THE RIVER OF DREAMS
  9:02:26,700 4:46,740 CHRIS REA - LOOKING FOR THE SUMMER
  9:08:00,323 3:38,517 ZMELKOOW - TAKO ZASPAN
  9:13:19,881 3:38,878 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RICKY MARTIN - NON SIAMO SOLI
  9:17:08,244 3:42,773 PINK - TRY
  9:22:47,527 4:14,412 ZORAN PREDIN - ČE SE NASMEHNEŠ
  9:27:01,938 3:45,397 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  9:34:27,899 2:04,820 BEACH BOYS - I GET AROUND
  9:38:46,410 3:08,445 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  9:44:55,081 3:40,209 BEVERLY CRAVEN - HOLDING ON
  9:48:35,290 3:05,764 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  9:51:36,879 3:57,762 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  9:55:43,374 4:29,973 ANA PUPEDAN - RESNIČEN SVET

  10:02:06,386 3:50,738 VILLE VALLO & NATALIA AVELON - SUMMER WINE
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  10:06:53,406 5:01,595 TALK TALK - SUCH A SHAME
  10:11:52,720 3:35,777 SURVIVOR - IS THIS LOVE
  10:15:37,542 4:14,738 SKUNK ANANSIE - SQUANDER
  10:19:48,360 3:41,149 JAMES KAKANDE - YOU YOU YOU
  10:24:37,076 4:44,952 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
  10:29:16,479 5:09,610 SPANDAU BALLET - HOW MANY LIES
  10:38:03,244 3:39,168 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  10:41:46,738 3:40,422 AHA - TAKE ON ME
  10:45:57,501 3:24,507 MATJAŽ JELEN - BREZ TEBE PADAM
  10:49:51,441 3:37,605 CROWDED HOUSE - WEATHER WITH YOU
  10:55:00,129 4:11,441 TINA TURNER - WE DON'T NEED ANOTHER HERO
  11:01:33,540 3:40,937 ROXETTE - A THING ABOUT YOU
  11:05:24,510 3:33,700 MAD DOG - ČE PRIDEM V NEBESA
  11:08:54,929 3:19,546 NENO BELAN - SANJAJ
  11:12:10,967 3:36,049 FIFTH HARMONY - WRITE ON ME
  11:16:16,456 3:34,767 APRIL - SAM BOŠ ŠEL DOMOV
  11:19:57,567 3:28,837 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  11:24:25,605 3:51,588 ROXETTE - DRESSED FOR SUCCESS
  11:29:02,937 3:00,013 VAN MORRISON - BROWN EYED GIRL
  11:32:16,720 4:13,133 VANNA - AKO JE VRIJEDILO IŠTA
  11:36:55,222 2:59,305 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  11:39:49,008 3:32,135 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  11:46:54,547 3:51,360 FOO FIGHTERS - BACK & FORTH
  11:50:57,976 3:16,072 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRTA
  11:55:33,791 5:09,072 MADONNA - LIVE TO TELL
  12:02:52,573 4:21,980 BIG MOUNTAIN - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  12:07:23,667 3:35,980 NEKI TO VOLE VRUČE - JEANS GENERACIJA
  12:10:55,655 3:24,196 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  12:14:40,683 3:52,136 ED SHEERAN - SING
  12:19:10,337 4:22,134 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  12:23:36,634 5:07,748 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
  12:30:26,700 4:04,576 I.C.E. - TJA DO SRCA
  12:34:34,010 3:42,438 NICKELBACK - LULLABY
  12:39:06,140 4:37,389 ROB THOMAS - HER DIAMONDS
  12:44:29,990 3:09,155 AMERICA - ONLY IN YOUR HEART
  12:47:43,080 4:15,861 SADE - THE SWEETEST TABOO
  12:51:54,371 3:38,260 KOOL & THE GANG - TOO HOT
  12:57:32,258 3:19,886 ELECTRIC VENOM AGENCY - OTROK
  13:02:43,693 3:50,733 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  13:07:04,480 3:15,363 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
  13:10:26,401 3:24,183 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
  13:14:06,899 4:48,621 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  13:19:34,611 4:19,835 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - LITTLE TALKS
  13:23:35,145 2:26,788 GIANNI NAZZARO - VINO AMARO
  13:27:24,548 4:45,339 REO SPEEDWAGON - CAN'T FIGHT THIS FEELING
  13:33:03,349 4:05,004 CREAM - SUNSHINE OF YOUR LOVE
  13:37:21,707 3:43,579 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - ONLY WANNA BE WITH YOU
  13:42:37,209 5:00,115 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  13:48:21,935 3:09,433 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - BOŽA ZVANI PUB
  13:51:41,472 3:38,941 CHAKA DEMUS - SHE DON'T LET NOBODY
  13:57:05,380 3:49,087 MILEY CYRUS - WE CAN'T STOP
  14:03:09,261 3:18,708 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  14:07:15,227 3:01,729 TOM JONES - GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME
  14:10:25,550 3:41,462 LETEČI POTEPUHI - IŠČEŠ DA NE NAJDEŠ
  14:14:00,845 2:38,583 ALVIN STARDUST - PRETEND
  14:17:01,337 4:19,388 BEYONCE - HALO
  14:21:58,133 3:44,027 BIG FOOT MAMA - NEKI SLADKEGA
  14:25:43,120 3:27,956 CORNERSHOP - BRIMFUL OF ASHA
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  14:29:21,329 3:46,959 SURVIVOR - BURNING HEART
  14:33:17,003 2:43,607 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  14:36:21,724 4:18,074 PLAVI ORKESTAR - BOLJE BITI PIJAN NEGO STAR
  14:41:44,594 3:16,470 KATY PERRY - WAKING UP IN VEGAS
  14:45:51,194 4:13,119 TERESA DESIO - VOGLIA E TURNA
  14:50:34,714 2:18,734 DESETI BRAT - MAMA JAZ NOČEM BIT MONA
  14:52:51,205 3:50,053 CHRISTINA MILIAN - AM TO PM
  14:58:24,881 2:11,789 DEL AMITRI - ROLL TO ME
  15:03:23,119 2:54,055 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
  15:06:51,925 4:21,459 ANA PUPEDAN - EROTIČNI SONG
  15:14:27,944 3:06,122 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  15:18:06,826 3:22,746 LINKIN PARK - CASTLE OF GLASS
  15:21:28,144 3:29,757 DONNA SUMMER - ON MY HONOR
  15:26:09,368 3:49,989 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MATJAŽ JELEN - POIŠČI ME
  15:30:26,259 3:35,223 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
  15:34:26,872 4:56,552 AVICII & ADAM LAMBERT - LAY ME DOWN
  15:40:40,391 3:40,340 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  15:44:33,607 3:28,893 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:48:06,464 4:26,599 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:52:37,837 2:49,338 MEGHAN TRAINOR - WATCH ME DO
  15:56:57,269 2:46,465 MIKA - BLUE EYES
  16:04:38,778 4:28,072 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
  16:09:03,499 4:59,642 GARY MOORE - OVER THE HILLS AND FAR AWAY
  16:14:06,986 3:44,252 FILM - PJEVAJMO DO ZORE
  16:18:41,457 3:28,415 PETER LOVŠIN - TKO ZLO BOLI
  16:23:31,977 3:33,891 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  16:29:17,102 4:05,139 TRAIN - 50 WAYS TO SAY GOODBYE
  16:33:17,511 5:20,643 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
  16:39:33,925 3:27,981 ADELE - CHASING PAVEMENTS
  16:42:56,996 3:48,625 ALEXIA - BRUTTA NOTIZIA
  16:46:41,852 4:06,830 DUWAI ORCHESTRA - MAL' SE NASMEJ
  16:51:46,464 3:47,209 HUMAN LEAGUE - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
  16:55:23,072 3:53,559 BLINK 182 - BORED TO DEATH
  17:02:10,041 2:31,986 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY TO LOVE
  17:05:17,770 3:47,625 AVTOMOBILI - MRAZ
  17:09:30,641 3:30,248 AVTOMOBILI - POLETJE LJUBEZNI
  17:13:29,330 3:26,288 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
  17:17:26,868 4:05,585 AVTOMOBILI - MIDVA
  17:22:01,100 4:02,677 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  17:26:15,844 4:11,562 PANDA - NORO
  17:30:21,855 3:35,844 TRIGGERFINGER - I FOLLOW RIVERS
  17:35:08,647 3:20,133 BRYAN ADAMS - EAST SIDE STORY
  17:38:28,779 4:12,500 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  17:44:14,962 4:28,696 BILLIE MYERS - KISS THE RAIN
  17:48:37,357 3:30,314 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  17:52:02,916 2:59,828 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
  17:57:30,544 3:20,993 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  18:03:41,437 3:36,716 NAUGHTY BOY & SAM SMITH - LA LA LA
  18:07:16,328 3:26,409 GABRIELLA CILMI - SAVE THE LIES
  18:10:39,349 2:55,537 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - THREE LITTLE BIRDS
  18:13:53,559 2:40,479 NEIL SEDAKA - LAUGHTER IN THE RAIN
  18:16:29,645 3:40,875 CRVENA JABUKA - ZOVU NAS ULICE
  18:20:05,824 3:29,148 CHATEAU - OBJEMI ME 2008
  18:23:43,897 3:58,710 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  18:27:38,645 3:41,380 RIHANNA - DIAMONDS
  18:31:17,428 4:09,226 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  18:35:31,369 2:54,682 MILOW - YOU DON'T KNOW
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  18:38:20,533 4:05,693 SADE - KISS OF LOVE
  18:42:19,491 3:40,667 ALPHAVILLE - FOREVER YOUNG
  18:46:06,450 3:30,772 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
  18:49:34,652 4:15,374 BIG FISH & ANASTACIA - I'M OUTTA LOVE
  18:54:02,770 3:57,211 MASSIMO SAVIČ - NE DAM GRIJEHU NA TEBE
  18:58:29,164 4:22,865 LA BOUCHE - A MOMENT OF LOVE
  19:04:46,586 3:58,022 NINA PUŠLAR - NASMEH IN MIRNA KRI
  19:08:49,689 4:41,248 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ADVENTURES OF RAIN DANCE 

MAGGIE
  19:13:28,511 3:24,418 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
  19:16:51,041 3:33,940 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
  19:20:31,986 3:20,849 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  19:23:48,604 3:54,804 MADONNA - WHO'S THAT GIRL
  19:27:38,889 2:49,399 RIGHT SAID FRED - I'M TOO SEXY
  19:30:44,890 3:39,652 STATUS QUO - ALL THAT COUNTS IS LOVE
  19:34:22,593 2:39,538 JAIN - COME
  19:36:59,024 5:00,103 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  19:42:02,610 3:52,625 JEWEL - WHO WILL SAVE YOUR SOUL
  19:45:51,042 3:59,646 SNOW - INFORMER
  19:49:48,846 2:43,190 ELVIS JACKSON - LOSER
  19:52:47,465 3:28,038 FIFTH HARMONY - ALL IN MY HEAD
  19:56:14,118 3:44,658 KEITH URBAN - KISS A GIRL
  19:59:58,240 4:12,171 MCFLY - I'LL BE YOUR MAN
  20:04:15,283 4:37,126 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  20:12:43,537 3:21,469 FILM - ZAMISLI ŽIVOT U RITMU MUZIKE ZA PLES(LIVE)
  20:16:10,592 3:50,295 PSIHOMODO POP - JA VOLIM SAMO SEBE
  20:19:55,111 3:16,237 SREBRNA KRILA - JA NISAM KOCKAR
  20:23:22,149 4:19,644 JOSIPA LISAC - MAGLA
  20:27:56,596 3:06,239 DRUGI NAČIN - PIŠI MI
  20:30:55,717 4:09,034 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
  20:35:11,493 4:47,628 CRVENA JABUKA - NEKAKO S PROLJEČA
  20:39:53,227 4:02,302 PARNI VALJAK - UHVATI RITAM
  20:43:49,804 3:13,327 BAJAGA - 220 U VOLTIMA
  20:47:12,130 4:36,707 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  20:52:01,210 3:17,393 OLIVER MANDIČ - POLUDEČU
  20:55:20,648 3:57,494 RIBLJA ČORBA - DVA DINARA DRUŽE
  20:59:47,480 4:08,266 ELEKTRIČNI ORGAZAM - IGRA ROCK'N ROLL CELA YUGOSLAVIJA
  21:03:59,259 4:12,086 AZRA - BALKAN
  21:08:09,443 5:11,594 HAUSTOR - MOJA PRVA LJUBAV
  21:13:31,709 2:17,228 RANI MRAZ - STRAŠAN ŽULJ
  21:15:43,665 4:41,556 MASSIMO SAVIČ - SJAJ U TAMI
  21:20:31,084 3:16,227 NOVI FOSILI - ŠUTI MOJ DJEČAČE PLAVI
  21:23:43,035 4:47,702 ZABRANJENO PUŠENJE - MOŽEŠ IMAT MOJE TIJELO
  21:28:25,974 3:35,965 NEKI TO VOLE VRUČE - JEANS GENERACIJA
  21:32:18,403 4:07,872 YU ROCK MISIJA - ZA MILIJON GODINA
  21:36:36,214 3:10,939 DIVLJE JAGODE - NE ŽELIŠ KRAJ
  21:39:42,992 5:19,851 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - JEDNA ZIMA SA KRISTIN
  21:45:09,547 2:00,119 IDOLI - DJEVOJKO MALA
  21:47:05,148 3:45,630 YU GRUPA - CRNI LEPTIR
  21:50:45,891 3:48,139 SEID MEMIČ VAJTA - LEILA
  21:54:46,818 3:03,783 YLENIA - ŽIVIM
  21:58:17,708 4:06,295 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SUPREME
  22:02:24,003 3:10,141 CAT STEVENS - MORNING HAS BROKEN
  22:05:34,143 3:35,369 J. GEILS BAND - CENTERFOLD
  22:09:09,511 4:33,129 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  22:13:53,613 4:11,443 AGNES - RELEASE ME
  22:18:09,258 2:56,670 BLINK 182 - SOBER
  22:21:05,927 2:57,260 GNARLS BARKLEY - CRAZY
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  22:24:03,186 2:18,898 DESETI BRAT - MAMA JAZ NOČEM BIT MONA
  22:26:22,072 4:13,779 SUPERTRAMP - IT'S RAINING AGAIN
  22:30:45,289 4:17,839 CHRIS ISAAK - ONE DAY
  22:35:03,127 3:17,454 IDOLI - MALJČIKI
  22:38:20,581 3:31,063 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  22:41:51,643 4:06,267 DAFT PUNK & PHARELL WILLIAMS - GET LUCKY
  22:45:57,909 4:40,381 OASIS - LITTLE BY LITTLE
  22:50:38,290 3:56,998 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  22:54:35,288 4:18,144 TIM MCGRAW - WATCH THE WIND BLOW BY
  22:58:53,432 4:59,069 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  23:04:00,151 3:34,023 AKON - ANGEL
  23:07:34,173 3:40,966 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  23:11:29,201 3:20,391 TOM PETTY - YOU WRECK ME
  23:14:49,591 3:45,486 MADISON AVENUE - DON'T CALL ME BABY
  23:18:35,076 4:37,594 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
  23:23:12,669 3:34,089 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
  23:26:46,758 3:37,478 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  23:30:30,665 3:23,522 OLLY MURS - THINKING OF ME
  23:33:54,186 2:33,068 DARKNESS - GIRLFRIEND
  23:36:27,253 2:45,069 JIMMY EAT WORLD - THE MIDDLE
  23:39:12,322 4:48,701 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  23:44:01,023 4:32,276 LAURA PAUSINI - NON C´E
  23:48:36,754 3:03,629 SHAKIN STEVENS - CRY JUST A LITTLE BIT
  23:51:40,382 2:54,659 SREBRNA KRILA - ANA
  23:54:35,041 4:04,565 I.C.E. - TJA DO SRCA
  23:58:46,929 3:44,735 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA

20/10/2016

  2:31,663 4:55,218 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - THE RIVER
  7:26,880 4:25,959 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS

  11:52,838 3:25,661 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  15:24,064 2:53,734 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  18:17,797 4:44,839 FRANCE GALL - ELLA ELLE L'A
  23:46,092 4:43,413 GOO GOO DOLLS - IRIS
  28:29,505 3:26,371 NAZARETH - SUNSHINE
  32:02,538 2:24,406 BIJELO DUGME - ČUDESNO JUTRO U KREVETU GOSPOĐE PETROVIČ
  34:26,943 2:41,552 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  37:08,494 4:43,276 THOMPSON TWINS - HOLD ME NOW
  41:51,769 3:39,040 TINKARA KOVAČ - MARS IN VENERA
  45:43,301 3:42,887 MICHAEL BUBLE - HOME
  49:26,187 2:21,004 CURE - KILLING AN ARAB
  51:47,191 2:24,512 MI2 - ŠE EN DAN
  54:11,703 3:29,219 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  57:40,922 3:23,135 REM - HALF A WORLD AWAY

  1:01:24,755 4:02,764 U2 - BEAUTIFUL DAY
  1:05:27,518 3:48,718 PINK - PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME
  1:09:16,235 3:54,376 GLORIA ESTEFAN - RHYTHM IS GONNA GET YOU
  1:13:10,610 3:07,217 PETULA CLARK - DOWNTOWN
  1:16:30,341 4:09,041 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
  1:21:14,581 3:39,062 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  1:24:53,643 3:53,279 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  1:28:46,921 3:34,434 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
  1:32:35,410 3:34,346 NEOMI - ODPRI OČI
  1:36:09,756 4:22,625 JOHN MAYER - PERFECTLY LONELY
  1:40:32,381 4:20,218 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
  1:44:52,598 3:50,576 TAMIA - SO INTO YOU
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  1:48:59,238 4:05,571 MASSIMO SAVIČ - RAZLOG
  1:53:04,809 3:07,384 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
  1:56:12,192 2:50,427 TURTLES - HAPPY TOGETHER
  1:59:02,619 3:49,261 LENNY KRAVITZ - IT AIN'T OVER TILL IT'S OVER
  2:02:57,428 2:54,927 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  2:05:52,354 3:35,526 AMY GRANT & KEVIN COSTNER - YOU DIDN'T HAVE TO BE NICE
  2:09:27,879 3:03,007 OLLY MURS & TRAVIE MCCOY - WRAPPED UP
  2:12:30,886 3:35,767 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  2:16:22,719 3:36,053 MICHAEL BUBLE - SAVE THE LAST DANCE FOR ME
  2:19:58,772 3:39,957 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - PLUS PETDESET MINUS DVA
  2:24:13,422 2:38,892 LENNY KRAVITZ - WHERE ARE WE RUNNING
  2:26:52,314 3:42,623 OKO - POLETJE
  2:30:40,477 3:16,740 JENNIFER PAIGE - CRUSH
  2:33:57,216 2:28,395 BEATLES - A HARD DAY'S NIGHT
  2:36:25,611 3:16,231 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
  2:39:41,841 3:27,703 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IO PRIMA DI TE
  2:43:09,543 2:53,664 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  2:46:12,856 3:20,943 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  2:49:33,798 4:00,499 JERMANIE JACKSON & PIA ZADORA - WHEN THE RAIN BEGINS TO

FALL
  2:53:34,297 3:47,173 STATUS QUO - WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSING
  2:57:21,469 2:57,245 U2 - DESIRE
  3:00:30,907 3:19,942 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
  3:03:50,848 3:23,681 MUFF - NOV DAN
  3:07:14,529 3:50,809 VILLE VALLO & NATALIA AVELON - SUMMER WINE
  3:11:05,337 3:54,357 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
  3:14:59,694 3:20,828 REM - THE ONE I LOVE (ACOUSTIC)
  3:18:36,566 3:08,315 MAROON 5 - MAPS
  3:21:44,880 3:40,842 RAMUS & NIKA ZORJAN - LAJF JE MOJ
  3:25:25,721 4:29,762 SHERYL CROW - ALL I WANNA DO
  3:29:55,482 4:31,001 VAN MORRISON - PERFECT FIT
  3:34:37,224 3:20,263 PARNI VALJAK - KAO TI
  3:37:57,486 3:22,435 PAVLE KAVEC & PRIJATELJI - ZNOREL BOM
  3:41:30,677 2:59,961 OKO - TI MAŠ ZMERAJ PROU
  3:44:30,637 3:55,716 TEXAS - CARNIVAL GIRL
  3:48:40,241 3:28,894 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:52:13,719 4:26,600 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:56:46,642 3:06,859 MEGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
  3:59:53,500 3:32,798 REBEKAH - SIN SO WELL
  4:03:37,854 3:39,349 VAN HALEN - WHY CAN'T THIS BE LOVE
  4:07:17,202 3:18,078 ANASTACIA - PAID MY DUES
  4:10:35,279 3:06,178 ACE OF BASE - THE SIGN
  4:13:41,457 2:53,427 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
  4:16:48,938 3:54,668 DIRTY VEGAS - WALK IN THE SUN
  4:21:24,202 3:14,549 BOBA STEFANOVIČ - KADA TE NEMA
  4:24:38,750 3:30,942 RONAN KEATING - IF TOMORROW NEVER COMES
  4:28:09,691 3:33,697 MEF & NOB - LJUBEZEN JE V ZRAKU
  4:31:55,895 3:33,754 JESSICA - HOW WILL I KNOW
  4:35:29,648 3:38,862 CHESNEY HAWKS - I AM THE ONE AND ONLY
  4:39:08,509 4:06,498 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH - I'M FEELING YOU
  4:43:15,007 3:22,965 RITA ORA - I WILL NEVER LET YOU DOWN
  4:46:49,518 4:39,696 CHER - LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING
  4:51:29,214 3:42,613 NEK - LAURA NON CHE
  4:55:11,827 3:34,332 DAN D - ČAS
  4:58:46,158 3:53,797 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  5:02:52,160 2:58,168 LOREEN - EUPHORIA(ŠVEDSKA)
  5:05:50,317 4:17,380 PARNI VALJAK - SAMO TI(NORMA BELLE)
  5:10:07,696 3:04,952 RICKY MARTIN - SHAKE YOUR BON-BON
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  5:13:12,647 3:34,205 FLIRT - KO JE NI
  5:16:59,360 3:40,816 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
  5:20:40,175 3:36,824 BRUNO MARS - GRENADE
  5:24:16,999 4:17,819 STENDBAJ - ZRESNI SE
  5:28:34,818 3:32,616 SIA - CHANDELIER
  5:32:26,249 4:43,480 GOO GOO DOLS - IRIS
  5:37:09,728 3:54,783 MARTHA WASH - I'M STILL STANDING
  5:41:04,510 4:02,306 AVIA BAND - LJUBEZEN NA PRVI POGLED
  5:45:13,146 4:50,257 LENNY KRAVITZ - THE CHAMBER
  5:50:03,403 4:26,517 VARGAS BLUES BAND - BACK TO THE CITY
  5:54:26,812 3:29,036 LA BOUCHE - FALLING IN LOVE
  5:57:53,868 2:59,825 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
  6:02:32,842 3:48,387 JARDIER - PIECES
  6:07:18,112 3:53,477 JENNIFER BROWN - TWO IN THE MORNING
  6:11:43,727 3:25,901 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  6:15:48,177 3:35,098 ALEE - IZGUBLJEN
  6:21:57,840 3:56,113 KIM WILDE - FOUR LETTER WORD
  6:26:57,921 4:03,090 LOS LONELY BOYS - REAL EMOTIONS
  6:31:14,496 4:38,941 GWEN STEFANI - EARLY WINTER
  6:38:26,587 3:36,249 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  6:42:10,812 3:27,953 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  6:46:55,890 3:36,056 CHARLIE WATSON - LIKE A HOBO
  6:50:46,694 3:54,258 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
  6:55:22,774 3:50,602 LAURA PAUSINI - BACI CHE SI RUBANO
  7:00:51,916 3:57,928 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
  7:05:12,448 3:18,651 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  7:08:28,429 3:44,997 ELO - HERE IS THE NEWS
  7:12:30,331 3:56,012 GEORGE MICHAEL & ARETHA FRANKLIN - I KNEW YOU WERE 

WAITING FOR ME
  7:16:53,036 4:36,423 COLDPLAY - EVERGLOW
  7:21:29,458 4:09,239 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  7:25:47,379 4:36,253 GLORIA ESTEFAN - MI TIERRA
  7:32:38,640 3:31,173 HOWARD JONES - LIFE IN ONE DAY
  7:36:19,854 2:23,646 ROY ORBISON - ONLY THE LONELY
  7:38:58,477 3:54,578 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  7:43:58,626 3:00,746 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  7:46:57,385 3:37,846 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  7:51:37,571 3:38,604 EAGLES - THE LONG RUN
  7:56:23,032 3:34,198 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  8:02:29,023 4:51,773 TOŠE PROESKI - ČIJA SI
  8:07:28,851 3:23,465 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  8:13:00,919 3:32,229 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
  8:16:53,578 3:12,836 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  8:21:34,098 5:06,317 CURE - A LETTER TO ELISE
  8:26:46,980 3:37,598 HOZIER - JACKIE AND WILSON
  8:31:17,876 4:13,590 MIDNIGHT OIL - BEDS ARE BURNING
  8:37:37,114 4:17,308 PARNI VALJAK - SAMO TI(NORMA BELLE)
  8:41:46,862 4:07,456 MARC COHN - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  8:47:21,697 4:05,422 KURT NILSEN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  8:57:03,390 3:44,922 DEEP FOREST - SWEET LULLABY
  9:02:49,279 3:06,323 ALEKSANDER MEŽEK - VREMENSKA NAPOVED
  9:05:52,267 3:27,443 ROLLING STONES - MISS YOU
  9:09:16,088 3:33,560 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  9:13:42,969 4:17,003 PETER GABRIEL - SOLSBURY HILL
  9:17:57,041 3:08,130 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
  9:21:16,268 3:27,254 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - FREE GIRL NOW
  9:28:49,988 3:20,858 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  9:35:39,686 4:28,719 BILLIE MYERS - KISS THE RAIN
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  9:45:25,717 4:25,862 DON JOHNSON - TELL IT LIKE IT IS
  9:55:42,957 4:38,544 CHRIS REA - AUBERGE

  10:02:20,891 3:35,270 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
  10:05:53,530 4:42,317 RIHANNA - UMBRELLA
  10:10:35,547 4:20,419 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  10:14:51,098 3:27,626 LOU RAWLS - YOU'LL NEVER FIND ANOTHER LOVE LIKE MINE
  10:19:15,000 3:39,186 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ČRN DEŽ
  10:24:01,663 4:27,024 SUPERTRAMP - YOU WIN I LOSE
  10:28:16,529 3:09,624 IMAGINE DRAGONS - I BET MY LIFE
  10:31:25,442 3:20,809 PITBULL & KE$HA - TIMBER
  10:35:02,742 4:37,112 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  10:39:37,255 2:46,718 SPECIALS - CALL ME NAMES
  10:42:36,728 4:08,658 MEF & NOB - JESENSKA
  10:48:06,873 3:21,790 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M GOING DOWN
  10:52:22,712 3:18,764 MASSIMO SAVIČ & MERITAS - ODJEDNOM TI
  10:56:54,977 3:05,838 ALISON MOYET - ONLY YOU
  11:01:39,228 4:09,211 QUEEN - THESE ARE THE DAYS OF OUR LIFE
  11:05:37,838 3:20,128 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  11:09:03,599 2:43,448 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
  11:11:45,837 3:17,450 ZLATKO - VOZM SE
  11:15:28,205 4:26,132 ROD STEWART - TIME
  11:20:34,924 4:25,263 SANTANA & CHAD KROEGER - WHY DON'T YOU & I
  11:24:55,328 3:08,455 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  11:28:02,296 3:41,416 DONNA SUMMER - THE WANDERER
  11:32:05,984 2:58,776 VAYA CON DIOS - DON'T CRY FOR LOUIE
  11:35:32,460 0:03,902 ROLLING STONES - LET'S SPEND THE NIGHT TOGETHER
  11:39:04,128 4:48,624 MARY ROSE - RESNIČEN SVET
  11:44:06,818 4:00,570 TINA TURNER - STEAMY WINDOWS
  11:47:55,677 3:28,849 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  11:51:24,315 3:42,409 ČUKI - U U U
  11:57:14,319 2:59,605 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
  12:01:58,036 4:27,052 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
  12:06:21,907 3:51,979 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
  12:10:26,274 3:38,132 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  12:14:03,756 3:58,080 MIKE OLDFIELD - MAN IN THE RAIN
  12:17:56,690 4:20,037 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  12:23:23,671 3:09,131 ATLANTA RHYTHM SECTION - SO IN TO YOU
  12:27:49,708 4:16,578 TONY CETINSKI - KRIK
  12:36:19,602 3:44,988 PRINCE - PEACH
  12:44:20,374 3:39,026 MATIC MARENTIČ - 1:05
  12:51:23,095 3:39,544 RIGHT SAID FRED - LIVING ON A DREAM
  12:56:49,940 3:44,391 ROXY MUSIC - LET'S STICK TOGETHER
  13:02:12,401 4:09,752 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  13:06:16,682 6:23,370 EAGLES - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
  13:12:52,337 4:01,954 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I SHOULD HAVE TOLD YOU
  13:17:18,946 3:28,850 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  13:21:36,486 3:27,283 FLEETWOOD MAC - STEAL YOUR HEART AWAY
  13:25:54,208 4:20,056 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  13:30:47,414 4:49,303 CRVENA JABUKA - TI ZNAŠ
  13:35:51,672 4:19,211 ERIC CLAPTON - I SHOT THE SHERIFF
  13:40:19,188 3:30,794 JOAN ARMATRADING - DROP THE PILOT
  13:43:49,981 4:59,535 LYNYRD SKYNYRD - SWEET HOME ALABAMA
  13:48:53,929 3:44,541 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  13:52:58,895 3:37,243 AURA DIONE & ROCK MAFIA - FRIENDS
  13:58:27,867 2:27,804 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  14:04:06,782 3:16,698 I.C.E. - TA SONG JE LE ZATE
  14:07:22,460 5:31,496 EURYTHMICS - ANGEL
  14:13:01,110 4:00,656 DURAN DURAN - NEW MOON ON MONDAY
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  14:17:26,704 4:01,822 GWEN STEFANI - THE SWEET ESCAPE
  14:22:14,567 4:38,073 LEONART - NOV DAN
  14:27:13,646 2:53,137 GARY MOORE - WALKIN' BY MYSELF
  14:30:06,782 3:38,300 INXS - NEW SENSATION
  14:33:45,081 3:49,567 DAN D - SONCE DVA
  14:40:07,688 3:59,719 CELINE DION - BEAUTY AND THE BEAST
  14:48:22,524 4:14,708 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - HERO-ŠPANSKA
  14:53:08,452 3:52,255 RUDI BUČAR - DRUGAČNA
  14:58:48,876 3:02,434 BOJANA GLATZ - ON ME NI
  15:04:12,296 3:07,907 GARBAGE - ANDROGYNY
  15:07:20,202 4:10,589 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
  15:11:37,415 4:24,106 DIVLJE JAGODE - MOTORI
  15:17:04,449 3:17,558 NIK KERSHAW - WIDE BOY
  15:21:38,168 5:10,640 VLADO KRESLIN - CESTA
  15:26:57,892 3:30,360 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  15:32:07,969 4:18,373 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  15:36:42,836 3:46,560 MAROON 5 - ANIMALS
  15:41:22,087 3:37,969 NICKELBACK - WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR
  15:45:14,054 3:28,897 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:48:46,910 4:26,610 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:53:33,760 4:28,577 MEN AT WORK - DR. HECKYLL&MR
  16:02:23,448 3:35,569 ZMELKOOW - ZAVESE PLEŠEJO
  16:05:59,016 3:57,920 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
  16:10:05,391 3:50,680 ALIZEE - A CAUSE DE L'AUTOMNE
  16:14:09,177 3:02,835 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  16:18:24,363 4:22,121 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
  16:23:10,733 4:32,552 BAJAGA - JOŠ TE VOLIM
  16:27:43,284 3:40,487 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
  16:33:30,825 3:33,669 CALIFORNIA - STARA BARKA
  16:40:49,524 3:34,229 SAN DI EGO - TOUCH ME
  16:46:50,917 3:01,944 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  16:49:57,405 3:08,037 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  16:53:40,758 5:10,745 WHAM - FREEDOM
  17:01:03,819 3:15,758 MALIKA AYANE - RICOMINCHIO DA QUI
  17:04:26,872 3:18,257 TOM PETTY - I WON'T BACK DOWN
  17:07:43,150 4:29,012 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  17:12:09,722 4:49,633 TOM PETTY - MARY JANE'S LAST DANCE
  17:16:57,125 3:33,699 TOM PETTY - YOU WRECK ME
  17:20:27,594 4:20,142 TOM PETTY - FREE FALLING'
  17:24:53,939 2:56,747 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  17:28:00,524 3:51,705 AIR SUPLY - EVEN THE NIGHTS ARE BETTER
  17:33:25,657 3:45,110 CYNDI LAUPER - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN
  17:38:51,830 4:13,302 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - WAITIN' ON A SUNNY DAY
  17:43:02,963 3:13,957 BIG FOOT MAMA - SLAB SPOMIN
  17:46:28,997 3:58,789 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
  17:50:24,355 3:26,548 ALLE FARBEN - SHE MOVES
  17:54:03,164 4:25,149 MASQUERADE - GUARDIAN ANGEL
  18:02:54,823 4:08,561 PARNI VALJAK - LJUBAVNA
  18:07:14,639 4:29,684 SHERYL CROW - ALL I WANNA DO
  18:11:42,053 3:56,619 ZZ TOP - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN
  18:15:46,052 3:52,505 CHRIS REA - JULIA
  18:19:36,497 4:47,141 U2 - WALK ON
  18:24:26,692 2:51,477 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
  18:27:17,569 3:13,147 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  18:30:39,111 3:33,789 U2 - ALL BECAUSE OF YOU
  18:34:24,963 3:05,278 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  18:37:40,035 4:39,514 DEPECHE MODE - SHAKE THE DISEASE
  18:42:15,729 4:55,393 YOUSSOU N'DOUR & NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
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  18:47:25,696 3:50,421 RUDI BUČAR - TI
  18:51:14,186 3:18,507 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  18:54:45,068 3:04,631 COUNTING CROWS - SHE DON'T WANT NOBODY NEAR
  18:59:09,662 4:24,134 MASSIMO SAVIČ - POKRENI ME
  19:05:08,888 4:33,924 TINA TURNER - MISSING YOU
  19:09:44,141 3:40,131 UB 40 - WHERE DID I GO WRONG
  19:13:20,819 3:40,341 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  19:17:17,364 3:41,152 EMMA BUNTON - MAYBE
  19:20:57,096 4:02,589 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  19:25:08,430 3:49,781 TONY CETINSKI - ZAR MALO TO JE
  19:28:54,809 4:40,414 SPANDAU BALLET - ONLY WHEN YOU LEAVE
  19:33:49,718 3:34,809 ALANIS MORISSETTE - HAND IN MY POCKET
  19:37:22,017 3:00,734 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  19:40:28,547 4:33,140 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  19:44:58,747 4:06,559 EVERLAST - BLINDED BY THE SUN
  19:49:11,741 4:07,381 FUN & JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
  19:53:30,377 4:20,760 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  19:58:01,122 4:18,264 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ČUTM TE
  20:02:17,059 3:29,573 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  20:06:30,890 4:26,092 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  20:10:48,312 3:08,446 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  20:13:54,656 3:27,820 NEK - UNICI
  20:17:44,023 3:57,960 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
  20:21:41,982 3:15,701 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
  20:24:57,683 5:01,940 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  20:29:59,623 5:20,380 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:35:20,002 3:24,497 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  20:38:44,498 3:05,371 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  20:41:49,868 4:05,503 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  20:45:55,370 3:36,840 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
  20:49:32,209 4:02,566 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  20:53:34,775 3:20,241 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  20:56:55,015 4:24,474 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
  21:01:19,488 4:03,417 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
  21:05:22,905 3:24,126 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  21:09:18,350 3:52,695 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:13:11,045 3:22,709 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
  21:16:33,753 2:56,587 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  21:19:30,339 3:28,150 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
  21:22:58,489 3:20,374 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  21:26:18,862 2:57,168 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
  21:29:16,029 2:53,292 LENA - SATELLITE
  21:32:09,317 3:13,346 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
  21:35:22,661 3:10,226 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  21:38:32,886 4:05,409 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:42:38,294 3:57,390 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  21:46:35,683 2:15,866 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
  21:48:51,549 3:17,885 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  21:52:09,433 2:34,808 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
  21:54:44,241 3:08,828 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
  21:57:53,068 3:45,338 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
  22:01:38,406 3:24,152 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  22:05:29,637 3:06,607 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
  22:08:36,243 3:39,283 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
  22:12:37,042 3:11,120 ALAN SORENTI - NON SO CHE DAREI
  22:15:48,161 3:52,391 CALIFORNIA - USTAVIL BI ČAS
  22:19:48,178 3:28,837 EAGLES - TAKE IT EASY
  22:23:17,014 3:50,951 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
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  22:27:07,965 2:33,718 KULA SHAKER - START ALL OVER
  22:29:41,683 4:07,481 CARDIGANS - LIVE AND LEARN
  22:33:57,120 3:49,011 CHICAGO - IF YOU LEAVE ME NOW
  22:37:46,130 4:23,706 ALICE COOPER - POISON
  22:42:09,836 3:14,335 MUFF - TI DAJEŠ
  22:45:24,171 3:24,801 SHAKIRA - NUNCA ME ACUERDO DE OLVIDARTE
  22:48:48,972 3:33,152 OLIVIA NEWTON JOHN & JOHN TRAVOLTA - SUMMER NIGHTS
  22:52:22,123 4:52,444 LAURA PAUSINI - UN GIORNO SENZA TE
  22:57:14,566 3:54,921 DINO MERLIN & IVANA BANFIČ - GODINAMA
  23:01:14,292 3:01,610 MATJAŽ JELEN - LEBDIM
  23:04:15,901 4:09,803 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  23:08:25,703 4:24,120 JEWEL - STANDING STILL
  23:13:03,898 3:42,789 U2 - WILD HONEY
  23:16:46,686 4:05,667 AVTOMOBILI - MIDVA
  23:20:52,353 3:43,984 MARIA MCKEE - SHOW ME HEAVEN
  23:24:36,337 3:34,326 CHRIS ISAAK - LET ME DOWN EASY
  23:28:10,662 3:24,235 CORRS - GIVE ME A REASON
  23:36:29,639 3:14,318 PRIMAVERA - NAJBOLJSA STVAR
  23:39:43,956 3:39,206 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
  23:43:23,161 4:19,817 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - STUCK WITH YOU
  23:47:49,292 5:03,882 BAJAGA - PLAVI SAFIR
  23:52:53,173 3:51,369 JAMIE O'NEAL - THERE IS NO ARIZONA
  23:56:44,541 4:53,663 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG

21/10/2016

  1:41,844 2:54,740 EVA & ČRNOBELO - LJUBIM TE
  4:36,583 3:32,803 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  8:09,385 6:26,283 HOWARD JONES - WHAT IS LOVE

  14:35,668 3:27,643 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  18:15,507 4:06,187 USHER - YOU REMIND ME
  22:21,693 3:32,316 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
  25:54,008 3:49,991 CHER - ALL OR NOTHING
  29:43,999 3:36,858 SADE - YOUR LOVE IS KING
  33:41,560 3:19,599 RITA ORA - POISON
  37:01,158 4:04,676 TRAIN - SAVE ME SAN FRANCISCO
  41:05,834 3:03,138 BIG FOOT MAMA - RAZJEDA
  44:08,971 4:57,514 AEROSMITH - ANGEL
  49:25,308 2:53,132 NINA BADRIČ - ČAROBNO JUTRO
  52:18,440 6:19,216 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I THINK I LOVE YOU TOO MUCH
  58:37,656 3:24,219 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME

  1:02:27,297 3:42,631 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  1:06:09,927 3:26,259 CARO EMERALD - RIVERA LIFE
  1:09:36,186 4:41,981 SHAKIRA - QUE ME QUEDES TU
  1:14:18,166 3:28,181 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - JAMMING
  1:18:05,173 4:36,734 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  1:22:49,519 3:33,743 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - BREZ BESED
  1:26:23,261 4:48,120 MAGIC NUMBERS - LOVE ME LIKE YOU
  1:31:16,915 3:54,774 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:35:11,688 3:23,835 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  1:38:35,523 3:20,946 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  1:41:56,468 4:29,204 LUCA CARBONI - MARE MARE
  1:46:35,352 3:07,076 BLONDIE - SUNDAY GIRL
  1:49:42,427 3:15,818 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  1:52:58,244 5:00,793 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
  1:57:59,036 4:11,087 ANIKA HORVAT - PLIMA
  2:02:24,168 3:11,145 ABBA - I DO I DO I DO
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  2:05:35,312 4:04,126 RONAN KEATING - IT'S SO EASY LOVIN' YOU
  2:09:39,438 4:05,237 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - TINA
  2:13:44,675 5:05,696 DAVID BOWIE - YOUNG AMERICANS
  2:19:00,031 2:31,841 PETER YORN & SCARLETT JOHANSSON - RELATOR
  2:21:39,185 2:31,076 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  2:24:10,260 3:27,276 BILLY IDOL - HOT IN THE CITY
  2:27:37,536 3:18,997 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  2:31:08,727 3:13,236 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
  2:34:21,962 3:36,765 SHAKIRA - PURE INTUITION
  2:37:58,726 4:59,203 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  2:42:57,928 3:40,737 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
  2:46:45,332 3:36,087 JAN PLESTENJAK - TVOJ SONG
  2:50:21,419 4:14,696 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
  2:54:36,114 2:54,911 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  2:57:31,024 4:05,161 SPIN DOCTORS - TWO PRINCES
  3:01:48,687 3:24,481 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - MI CORAZON
  3:05:13,168 3:42,706 OKO - POLETJE
  3:08:55,873 4:29,969 MICK JAGGER - HANG ON TO ME TONIGHT
  3:13:25,841 4:23,586 FREAK POWER - TURN ON TUNE IN COP OUT
  3:17:56,079 3:27,894 EMF - UNBELIEVABLE
  3:21:23,972 3:28,371 TOM JONES - IF HE SHOULD EVER LEAVE YOU
  3:24:52,342 3:13,176 MEF & NOB - MENI SE MI ZDI
  3:28:05,518 3:29,314 IVANA KINDL - LJUBAV
  3:31:44,497 3:51,499 CHER - BELIEVE
  3:35:35,995 3:56,513 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UNA STORIA IMPORTANTE
  3:39:32,508 3:25,930 KINGS OF LEON - WAIT FOR ME
  3:43:04,781 3:39,089 GAL GJURIN - KO OBRNEŠ NOVO STRAN
  3:46:57,759 3:28,894 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:50:31,224 4:26,619 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:55:04,168 3:37,609 CURE - CLOSE TO ME
  3:58:41,777 4:02,929 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  4:02:55,296 4:07,811 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD ROĐENDANA DO ROĐENDANA
  4:07:03,107 2:56,856 BRUNO MARS - TREASURE
  4:09:59,962 3:20,520 SMASH MOUTH - WALKIN' ON THE SUN
  4:13:20,481 3:36,992 ERASURE - HERE I GO INPOSSIBLE AGAIN
  4:17:02,977 4:01,438 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  4:21:04,414 3:23,798 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY
  4:24:28,211 3:34,286 FLIRT - KO JE NI
  4:28:02,496 4:27,087 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CAN'T STOP
  4:32:35,117 3:27,045 ROBIN SCHULZ & LISEY - HEADLIGHTS
  4:36:02,161 4:08,187 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
  4:40:10,348 3:16,584 REAL THING - YOU TO ME ARE EVERYTHING
  4:43:26,931 3:02,193 KINGSTON - A LA LA LI
  4:46:35,790 4:12,214 CONNECT & JELENA ROZGA - DALMATINKA
  4:50:48,004 3:21,582 LAURA PAUSINI - COSIL IMPORTANTE
  4:54:09,586 4:48,685 OASIS - STAND BY ME
  4:58:58,270 3:42,874 ASIA - HEAT OF THE MOMENT
  5:02:53,650 3:48,651 MAROON 5 - SUGAR
  5:06:42,300 3:35,828 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  5:10:18,128 5:04,122 RY COODER - HE'LL HAVE TO GO
  5:15:41,071 3:06,378 MICK JAGGER & DAVID BOWIE - DANCING IN THE STREETS
  5:18:47,448 4:22,200 SEAL - CRAZY
  5:23:09,648 4:43,716 ABBA - GIMME GIMME GIMME
  5:27:53,363 3:42,580 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  5:31:42,267 3:53,591 PAULINA RUBIO - TE QUISE TANTO
  5:35:35,857 2:57,745 MAJOR LAZER & DJ SNAKE - LEAN ON
  5:38:33,601 3:19,441 MC MIKER G & DJ SVEN - HOLIDAY RAP
  5:41:53,041 3:14,159 CARDIGANS - LOVEFOOL
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  5:45:17,939 4:06,704 PETER LOVŠIN - SAM EN MAJHEN POLJUB
  5:49:24,642 2:51,576 CALIGOLA - FORGIVE FORGET
  5:52:15,939 3:56,900 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
  5:56:07,607 4:12,762 WHITESNAKE - FOOL FOR YOUR LOVING
  6:03:12,039 3:46,802 JOE COCKER & JENNIFER WARNES - UP WHERE WE BELONG
  6:06:58,819 3:55,252 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - NO SURRENDER
  6:12:30,338 3:44,360 KATAYA - TO JE MOJ DAN
  6:16:09,668 3:49,818 MACY GRAY - I TRY
  6:22:18,120 3:49,060 ELLIE GOULDING - BURN
  6:26:40,374 4:09,691 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  6:32:17,576 4:50,143 BRYAN ADAMS - CUT'S LIKE A KNIFE
  6:36:57,426 3:08,368 CRVENA JABUKA - NE GOVORI VIŠE
  6:40:13,819 3:04,347 DAVID CIVERA - DILE QUE LA QUIERO
  6:43:38,331 3:44,850 GAL GJURIN - ČAS BO NA MOJI STRANI
  6:49:14,101 3:26,287 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  6:52:35,458 3:29,362 ANNA NAKLAB & ALLE FARBEN & YOUNOTUS - SUPERGIRL
  6:57:29,957 3:28,299 EURYTHMICS - SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS
  7:02:37,761 4:52,875 FOREIGNER - I WANT TO KNOW WHAT LOVE IT IS
  7:07:22,664 3:47,151 BQL - MUZA
  7:11:15,098 4:59,075 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  7:16:07,302 4:08,501 NICKELBACK - TRYING NOT TO LOVE YOU
  7:20:49,511 0:03,923 BAY CITY ROLLERS - BYE BYE BABY
  7:23:35,522 4:05,994 ALANIS MORISSETTE - YOU OUGHTA KNOW
  7:27:40,225 4:13,960 DEF LEPPARD - TWO STEPS BEHIND
  7:33:43,556 3:00,207 SIDDHARTA - MALE ROKE
  7:36:39,862 4:03,221 LANA - ODLAZIŠ
  7:40:40,414 3:16,550 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  7:44:23,286 3:59,411 REAMONN - AEROPLANE
  7:48:40,232 6:40,230 BOB DYLAN - LIKE A ROLLING STONE
  7:55:30,847 3:29,004 IRENE GRANDI - SONO COME TU MI VUOI
  8:02:16,640 4:06,352 JOE COCKER - WHAT BECOMES OF THE BROKEN HEARTED
  8:06:14,782 3:33,788 LENNY KRAVITZ - DIG IN
  8:10:17,897 4:44,024 JOHN LEGEND - DON'T YOU WORRY 'BOUT A THING
  8:16:24,569 3:30,837 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
  8:19:51,573 4:10,556 CRANBERRIES - DREAMS
  8:25:09,170 4:14,412 MIKE & MECHANICS - ANOTHER CUP OF COFFEE
  8:30:08,231 3:03,418 RIHANNA - DESPERADO
  8:33:11,148 3:39,090 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
  8:37:03,162 3:19,689 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  8:40:21,481 3:16,673 MEF & NOB - GLUH IN SLEP
  8:43:33,399 4:40,732 OLIVIJA - KADAR SVA SAMA
  8:48:39,641 3:00,004 SAM FELTD & KIMBERLY ANNE - SHOW ME LOVE
  8:51:53,165 3:11,310 QUEEN - WE WILL ROCK YOU (FAST)
  8:56:43,874 3:58,260 FELIX JAEHN & JASMINE THOMPSON - AIN'T NOBODY(LOVES ME 

BETTER)
  9:03:53,269 3:51,247 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE ROAD TO MANDALAY
  9:07:41,650 2:38,937 DAN D - ONA SANJA
  9:11:09,730 4:00,744 SNOW PATROL - CALLED OUT IN THE DARK
  9:15:33,043 3:44,902 GREG KIHN BAND - GEOPARDY
  9:19:17,041 4:32,622 NO MERCY - MORE THAN A FEELING
  9:24:01,157 2:41,416 BLACK EYED PEAS & SERGIO MENDEZ - MAS QUE NADA
  9:28:39,761 2:42,140 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
  9:33:00,433 3:19,517 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  9:37:42,696 3:25,995 KINGSTON - PUSTI SONCU V SRCE
  9:43:42,816 3:06,765 MEGHAN TRAINOR - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS
  9:50:03,560 3:46,204 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  9:58:01,932 4:18,095 ELISA - LUCE TRAMONTI A NORD EST

  10:04:24,436 4:16,346 JEFF HEALEY BAND - MACON GEORGIA BLUE
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  10:08:36,434 3:42,483 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - IF THIS IS IT
  10:12:10,174 4:17,278 PARNI VALJAK - SAMO TI(NORMA BELLE)
  10:17:42,080 3:57,913 KEITH MARSHALL - ONLY CRYING
  10:21:35,792 3:27,530 LE VIBRAZIONI - DEDICATO A TE
  10:30:19,482 4:17,916 MEF - ZA ZMERAJ
  10:34:20,259 3:48,762 MASSIMO SAVIČ - TIŠINA
  10:37:48,431 4:36,797 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  10:46:20,856 4:37,115 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  10:50:01,331 6:17,960 METALLICA - ONE
  10:56:30,385 3:25,063 RIHANNA - TE AMO
  11:03:39,332 3:44,191 INDIGO GIRLS - MRS. ROBINSON
  11:07:19,987 3:57,741 JOE COCKER - NEVER TEAR US APART
  11:11:10,476 4:38,927 GWEN STEFANI - EARLY WINTER
  11:16:41,380 3:55,441 MI2 - BELI GRAD
  11:20:55,473 4:29,777 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO NON E
  11:25:45,512 3:13,115 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
  11:28:55,719 3:19,320 THIN LIZZY - DANCIN' IN THE MOONLIGHT
  11:37:54,648 3:16,146 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY
  11:40:58,819 3:57,190 MASSIMO SAVIČ - NE DAM GRIJEHU NA TEBE
  11:45:17,347 4:34,581 ELTON JOHN - CANDLE IN THE WIND97
  11:52:38,013 3:09,864 MEREDITH BROOKS - POLLYANNE
  11:56:50,854 3:37,166 KIM CARNES - BETTE DAVIS EYES
  12:01:58,657 4:27,352 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
  12:06:24,937 3:35,386 GIORGIA & ALICIA KEYES - I WILL PRAY
  12:10:19,959 3:45,341 MADONNA - OPEN YOUR HEART
  12:14:03,822 5:03,528 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - LET HER CRY
  12:20:00,698 4:13,822 EMIR & FROZEN CAMELS - SAN
  12:25:47,649 3:28,815 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  12:48:31,259 3:06,109 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  12:51:37,031 3:37,662 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  12:56:41,073 3:49,646 CARS - DRIVE
  13:03:49,085 3:38,297 MAROON 5 - ONE MORE NIGHT
  13:07:26,617 3:58,051 OFFSPRING - DAYS GO BY
  13:11:46,753 3:01,428 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  13:15:15,884 4:08,277 ELEKTRIČNI ORGAZAM - IGRA ROCK'N ROLL CELA YUGOSLAVIJA
  13:20:11,886 3:27,817 NEK - UNICI
  13:24:54,010 3:46,222 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  13:28:39,536 3:29,031 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOWS
  13:32:52,202 3:31,941 EVANESCENCE - CALL ME WHEN YOU'RE SOBER
  13:36:23,703 4:47,576 EN VOGUE - FREE YOUR MIND
  13:41:52,203 3:13,753 INA SHAI - IŠČEM SONCE
  13:45:05,403 3:42,217 ZARA LARSSON - AIN'T MY FAULT
  13:50:02,540 2:42,750 MOTORHEAD - ACE OF SPADES
  13:55:45,330 3:38,382 PETAR GRAŠO - KO NAM BRANI
  14:02:30,076 3:39,563 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  14:06:09,271 4:38,060 LEONART - NOV DAN
  14:10:59,613 2:33,993 SERTAB ERENER - EVERYWAY THAT I CAN
  14:13:33,245 3:18,315 ALEX VOLASKO - PRIŽIGAM LUČI
  14:16:50,957 3:08,826 ABBA - DOES YOUR MOTHER KNOW
  14:21:13,629 3:38,151 TOM PETTY - INTO THE GREAT WIDE
  14:24:50,621 4:36,458 LUCA BARBAROSSA - SCIOGLI IL TUTTO AMORE
  14:30:03,121 3:07,802 DR HOOK - A LITTLE BIT MORE
  14:33:27,583 3:59,635 BABILON - ČE ŽELIŠ SI ME
  14:38:20,384 3:36,463 MARAAYA - NOTHING LEFT FOR ME
  14:45:31,643 2:57,797 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  14:48:28,752 3:42,822 ALICIA KEYS - GIRL ON FIRE
  14:52:43,989 2:53,289 IMAGINE DRAGONS - DEMONS
  14:57:34,682 3:09,398 PINK - GET THE PARTY STARTED
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  15:03:57,850 3:05,221 ONE DIRECTION - DRAG ME DOWN
  15:07:01,952 3:47,085 KC & THE SUNSHINE BAND - PLEASE DON'T GO
  15:10:47,740 4:19,043 BRYAN ADAMS - CAN'T STOP THIS THING WE STARTED
  15:16:19,559 3:59,238 DIVAS - S TOBOM PRISTAJEM NA SVE
  15:22:35,771 3:55,627 INNER CIRCLE - OB LA DI OB LA DA
  15:26:30,636 3:08,125 APOLONIJA - MENJAM LIFE
  15:29:43,966 3:17,347 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & TINASHE & JAVADA - DUELE EL CORAZON
  15:32:59,317 2:59,717 MARQUESS - VAYAMOS COMPANEROS
  15:35:58,269 4:43,564 GLORIA GAYNOR - I WILL SURVIVE
  15:41:14,899 3:50,052 BOY GEORGE - EVERYTHING I OWN
  15:45:17,502 3:28,870 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:48:50,346 4:26,594 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:55:54,493 4:10,106 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - RABM
  16:01:04,211 3:16,538 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  16:04:27,280 2:57,827 MIKE PERRY & SHY MARTIN - THE OCEAN
  16:07:25,106 5:21,135 GREEN DAY - 21 GUNS
  16:12:46,241 2:55,113 MANUELLA - BLUE AND RED
  16:16:17,088 3:40,854 MATT BIANCO - DON'T BLAME IT ON
  16:20:40,127 3:05,615 BIJELO DUGME - DOŽIVJETI STOTU
  16:23:45,742 3:52,790 NIKA ZORJAN - PO DEŽJU
  16:28:26,421 2:59,404 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  16:33:42,976 3:32,945 RIHANNA & CALVIN HARRIS - WE FOUND LOVE
  16:37:15,920 3:36,670 BON JOVI - HAVE A NICE DAY
  16:41:01,711 3:03,829 RICKY MARTIN & FARRUKO - PERDONAME
  16:44:05,539 3:37,845 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  16:47:51,618 4:53,654 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
  16:52:56,807 3:17,424 MR. BIG - TO BE WITH YOU
  16:56:14,230 4:24,527 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  17:02:44,884 3:58,351 TONY CETINSKI - KAD ŽENA ZAVOLI
  17:06:40,401 4:12,418 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - BUFFALO SOLDIER
  17:11:35,665 4:15,678 MAROON 5 - THIS LOVE
  17:15:51,343 4:14,486 MAROON 5 - SHE WILL BE LOVED
  17:20:05,829 4:56,114 MAROON 5 - MAKES ME WONDER
  17:27:15,762 3:16,231 MAROON 5 - WAKE UP CALL
  17:30:31,992 3:20,299 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  17:35:01,023 2:24,410 MI2 - ŠE EN DAN
  17:38:23,333 3:44,689 CARLOS VIVES & SHAKIRA - LA BICICLETA
  17:42:08,021 3:52,892 3 DOORS DOWN - KRYPTONITE
  17:46:21,686 3:00,147 EN FACE - ONA SPAVA
  17:51:25,662 6:25,305 BRYAN ADAMS - EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU
  18:00:24,329 3:06,127 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
  18:03:30,455 4:22,735 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
  18:07:53,189 4:18,443 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  18:12:11,631 3:23,835 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  18:15:34,180 3:53,521 BLINK 182 - BORED TO DEATH
  18:19:37,580 3:48,757 SHANIA TWAIN - SHE'S NOT JUST A PRETTY FACE
  18:23:25,836 3:49,986 LENE MARLIN - SITTING DOWN HERE
  18:27:32,073 2:19,030 HALL & OATES - RICH GIRL
  18:35:15,378 4:17,918 MEF - ZA ZMERAJ
  18:39:16,148 3:48,762 MASSIMO SAVIČ - TIŠINA
  18:42:44,322 4:36,804 WHITESNAKE - IS THIS LOVE
  18:51:16,746 4:37,114 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  18:54:57,189 6:17,981 METALLICA - ONE
  19:03:52,075 4:59,762 WHO - WHO ARE YOU
  19:09:17,741 2:47,905 ZMELKOOW - POREDNI GOSTI
  19:12:05,000 4:33,192 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - MI PLEŠEMO
  19:16:38,191 3:53,758 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  19:20:40,931 3:52,613 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
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  19:24:43,033 4:29,346 SCISSOR SISTERS - I DON'T FEEL LIKE DANCING
  19:29:12,378 3:46,801 KYLIE MINOGUE - CAN'T GET YOU OUT OF MY MIND
  19:33:17,646 2:50,950 EVINA - V ČOLNU ZA DVA
  19:36:08,596 3:30,421 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
  19:39:39,016 3:36,706 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - POZITIV VIBRATION
  19:43:15,721 3:33,964 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  19:46:49,684 4:43,955 ADELE - SKYFALL
  19:51:57,442 3:24,148 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
  19:56:44,001 3:56,060 ANA PUPEDAN - WAT KAN AJ DO
  20:00:40,060 3:46,625 KATRINA & WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
  20:04:26,684 3:57,153 JENNIFER LOPEZ - LET'S GET LOUD
  20:08:48,770 4:18,408 DENIESE WILLIAMS - LET'S HEAR IT FOR THE BOY
  20:12:59,139 4:02,231 JUICE NEWTON - THE SWEETEST THING I'VE EVER KNOW
  20:17:03,305 4:11,798 JANET JACKSON - MISS YOU MUCH
  20:21:13,607 4:18,992 GEORGE BENSON - FEEL LIKE MAKING LOVE
  20:25:24,406 6:26,351 WHAM - EVERYTHING SHE WANTS
  20:32:09,380 4:55,685 STIJENE - SVE JE NEOBIČNO KAD TE VOLIM
  20:36:59,279 4:04,522 KENNY G - 1-SONGBIRD
  20:41:18,759 3:17,528 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - REFUGEE
  20:44:33,061 3:55,962 NICK KAMEN - I PROMISE MY SELF
  20:48:15,782 3:59,397 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - PERFECT WORLD
  20:52:26,049 3:45,128 GLENN MEDEIROS - NOTHING'S GONNA CHANGE MY LOVE FOR YOU
  20:56:07,010 4:04,521 ROXETTE - DRESSED FOR SUCCESS
  21:00:11,330 3:47,450 BILLY IDOL - TO BE A LOVER
  21:03:53,406 3:32,616 C. C. CATCH - HEARTBREAK HOTEL
  21:07:24,794 3:40,015 MARINA PERAZIČ - KOLAČIČI
  21:11:09,241 3:41,442 QUARTERFLASH - RIGHT KIND OF LOVE
  21:14:47,159 3:59,673 MADONNA - IN TO THE GROOVE
  21:18:47,292 4:36,748 MICHAEL JACKSON - DIRTY DIANA
  21:23:14,442 3:22,800 SPANDAU BALLET - COMMUNICATION
  21:26:37,242 4:08,896 LIONEL RITCHIE - WHAT YOU ARE
  21:30:55,039 4:22,616 TONE LOC - WILD THING
  21:35:17,654 4:13,488 STYX - THE BEST OF TIMES
  21:39:40,577 3:12,357 BARRY WHITE - DON'T MAKE ME WAIT TOO LONG
  21:42:49,773 2:54,012 SMOKIE - SOMETHING BEEN MAKING ME HIGH
  21:45:40,257 3:48,045 IMAGINATION - SHOO BE DOO DA DABBA DOOBEE
  21:49:44,137 3:35,024 HOUSEMARTINS - CARAVAN OF LOVE
  21:53:09,753 3:41,139 ASHFORD & SIMPSON - SOLID
  21:57:01,629 4:00,165 LAURA BRANINGAN - SELF CONTROL
  22:00:56,373 3:36,846 SADE - YOUR LOVE IS KING
  22:04:30,157 3:21,775 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - I'M GOING DOWN
  22:08:19,602 5:13,903 ĐORĐE BALAŠEVIČ - SVIRAJTE MI JESEN STIŽE DUNJO MOJA
  22:13:44,488 4:59,119 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  22:18:49,931 4:16,536 UMBERTO TOZZI - CALIFORNIA
  22:23:06,466 2:38,013 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  22:25:44,479 3:46,305 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  22:29:30,783 3:46,582 MAROON 5 - ANIMALS
  22:33:27,011 3:38,188 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - REAP THE WILD WIND
  22:37:05,199 4:55,458 YOUSSOU N'DOUR & NENEH CHERRY - 7 SECONDS
  22:42:00,656 4:05,009 TONY CETINSKI - OD JEDNOG POLJUPCA
  22:46:05,664 3:12,319 URŠKA MAJDIČ & ROK GOLOB - VEDNO PRVI
  22:49:17,982 3:38,811 SUGAR RAY - SHOT OF LAUGHTER
  22:52:56,792 3:44,581 ROBIN SCHULZ & JUDGE - SHOW ME LOVE
  22:56:41,372 4:09,701 VLADO KRESLIN - ODPIRAM OKNO
  23:00:57,695 5:38,533 UB 40 - BRING ME YOUR CUP
  23:06:36,227 3:40,742 ALAN SORENTI - TU SEI L'UNICA DONNA PER ME
  23:10:31,063 4:16,111 SANTANA - MARIA MARIA
  23:14:47,173 3:32,212 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
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  23:18:19,384 3:35,613 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
  23:21:54,997 3:14,400 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  23:25:09,397 4:06,984 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  23:29:16,380 3:13,572 THIN LIZZY - PARISIENE WALAWAY
  23:32:37,334 5:23,028 SHAWN COLVIN - LULLABY
  23:38:00,361 2:33,072 RONETTES - BE MY BABY
  23:40:33,432 2:59,098 SOUND ATTACK - VRNI MI LJUBEZEN
  23:43:32,530 4:05,129 LAURA PAUSINI - BENEDETTA PASSIONE
  23:47:42,373 2:59,400 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  23:50:41,772 3:30,230 ROBBIE WILLIAMS & LILY ALLEN - DREAM A LITTLE DREAM
  23:54:12,002 5:41,345 ZUCCHERO - DIAMANTE
  23:59:59,643 4:02,693 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK

22/10/2016

  4:02,335 3:33,938 MICHAEL BUBLE & BRYAN ADAMS - AFTER ALL
  7:36,272 4:27,367 HIM - KILLING LONELINESS

  12:03,638 3:52,734 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
  16:08,856 4:19,961 HALL & OATES - MANEATER
  20:56,022 3:28,445 QUARTERFLASH - TAKE ME TO HEART
  24:24,467 3:51,148 LAURA PAUSINI - LA SOLITUDINE
  28:15,614 3:13,091 MEF & NOB - MENI SE MI ZDI
  31:54,129 3:39,332 TINA TURNER - I'M READY
  35:33,461 4:30,698 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  40:04,158 5:03,671 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - HIGH
  45:14,192 3:33,219 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I SHOULD HAVE TOLD YOU
  48:47,410 3:59,282 ANASTACIA - I'M OUTTA LOVE
  52:46,691 3:58,377 ANIKA HORVAT - OGENJ IN LED
  56:45,067 4:44,427 LIONEL RITCHIE - MY DESTINY

  1:01:40,097 6:25,397 BRYAN ADAMS - EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU
  1:08:05,493 4:44,474 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  1:12:49,966 3:23,992 DREAMON - VIKEND ZVEZDA
  1:16:20,316 3:04,529 IMAGINE DRAGONS - RADIOACTIVE
  1:19:24,844 3:44,278 CARS - TONIGHT SHE COMES
  1:23:39,466 4:16,610 MIDNIGHT OIL - BLUE SKY MINE
  1:27:56,075 3:34,453 RUSKO - KAKO JE BEZ NJE
  1:31:42,721 3:09,757 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  1:34:52,477 4:56,618 AVICII & ADAM LAMBERT - LAY ME DOWN
  1:39:49,095 3:22,609 KELLY OSBOURNE - PAPA DON'T PREACH
  1:43:11,703 4:37,497 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
  1:47:55,883 4:50,851 BAJAGA - TIŠINA
  1:52:46,733 5:23,898 PHIL COLLINS - I WISH IT WOULD RAIN DOWN
  1:58:10,630 4:10,137 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  2:02:32,925 2:31,074 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  2:05:03,998 4:17,995 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  2:09:21,992 3:52,407 SCORPIONS - NO ONE LIKE YOU
  2:13:14,399 3:23,697 MI2 - MOJE MUZE
  2:16:44,743 3:25,820 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
  2:20:27,033 3:55,652 SAM SMITH - I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE
  2:24:22,684 3:54,503 GODLEY & CREME - CRY
  2:28:17,187 2:37,274 ZANA - MAJSTOR ZA POLJUBCE
  2:31:06,947 3:08,609 AVTOMOBILI - LJUBEZEN NE STANUJE TU
  2:34:15,555 3:23,490 KATE BUSH - BABOOSHKA
  2:37:39,044 3:51,244 PRETENDERS - I'LL STAND BY YOU
  2:41:30,287 3:27,833 ROX - MY BABY LEFT ME
  2:44:58,119 2:42,478 IMELDA MAY - BIG BAD HANDSOME MAN
  2:48:05,985 3:12,922 RICKY MARTIN & PITBULL - MR. PUT IT DOWN
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  2:51:18,906 4:06,972 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - COUNTING DOWN THE DAYS
  2:55:25,878 4:00,402 THIRD EYE BLIND - HOW'S IT GOING TO BE
  2:59:26,279 3:50,060 JOHNNY CASH - ONE
  3:03:35,145 3:35,685 AL CORLEY - SQUARE ROOMS
  3:07:10,829 3:43,687 BON JOVI - WELCOME TO WHEREVER YOU ARE
  3:10:54,515 4:13,249 FORGOTTEN EDEN - KROMPIRJEVA NOČ
  3:15:33,146 3:46,030 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
  3:19:19,176 2:24,624 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  3:21:43,799 4:32,543 BAJAGA - JOŠ TE VOLIM
  3:26:16,342 3:26,274 LAIBACH - THE WHISTLEBLOWERS
  3:29:42,616 3:18,734 KING - LOVE & PRIDE
  3:33:26,771 3:00,677 KATE BUSH - HOUNDS OF LOVE
  3:36:27,448 4:51,155 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - TIME
  3:41:37,429 5:38,786 LED ZEPPELIN - ALL MY LOVE
  3:47:30,103 3:28,883 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:51:03,569 4:26,613 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:55:36,504 4:14,163 BIJELO DUGME - TOP
  3:59:50,667 3:29,136 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  4:03:38,627 4:53,863 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
  4:08:32,489 3:36,747 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  4:12:09,236 3:40,968 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  4:16:02,379 4:17,073 OASIS - WONDERWALL
  4:20:47,500 2:13,096 BOBBY FULLER FOUR - I FOUGHT THE LAW
  4:23:00,596 2:58,829 POGUES - SAYONARA
  4:25:59,425 4:25,787 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
  4:30:36,741 3:48,136 SLOAN - THE OTHER MAN
  4:34:24,876 3:32,692 SIA - CHANDELIER
  4:37:57,568 4:02,586 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  4:42:00,153 4:01,796 AVRIL LAVIGNE - COMPLICATED
  4:46:07,464 5:20,924 VLADO KRESLIN - TISOČ LET
  4:51:28,387 3:53,370 BRYAN ADAMS - HEAVEN
  4:55:21,757 4:29,296 LUCA CARBONI - MARE MARE
  4:59:51,053 3:55,780 DAVID GUETTA & SIA - TITANIUM
  5:04:05,656 2:54,913 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  5:07:00,568 4:11,809 SADE - SMOOTH OPERATOR
  5:11:12,376 4:16,925 NUDE - PRI VODNJAKU
  5:15:34,428 3:52,467 DIRE STRAITS - WALK OF LIFE
  5:19:26,894 3:48,913 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  5:23:15,807 3:32,789 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  5:26:48,596 4:49,754 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
  5:31:49,072 3:45,806 ELEVATORS - ŽULEJNE J KRMPJIR
  5:35:34,877 3:22,101 MR. PROBZ - WAVES
  5:38:56,977 3:52,871 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - I SAT BY THE OCEAN
  5:42:49,847 2:43,639 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  5:45:49,499 4:26,225 ROD STEWART - TIME
  5:50:15,723 3:29,312 ZUCCHERO - CUBA LIBRE
  5:53:45,035 3:25,110 TRISHA YEARWOOD - LOVE ME OR LEAVE ME ALONE
  5:57:10,144 3:34,511 JONATHAN JEREMIAH - LOST
  6:00:44,654 4:34,921 DES'REE - FIRE
  6:05:30,134 4:09,640 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
  6:09:39,774 3:50,060 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - THE ZEPHYR SONG
  6:13:42,971 4:12,812 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
  6:18:07,337 4:13,661 DJ KHALED - AICHA
  6:22:20,997 3:27,447 ROLLING STONES - MISS YOU
  6:26:41,597 3:40,706 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - BESED NI VEČ
  6:30:36,352 3:36,401 TRAVIS - THE BEAUTIFUL OCCUPATION
  6:34:34,284 4:52,435 BRUCE HORNSBY - THE WAY IT IS
  6:39:26,718 3:39,357 MARIO BIONDI - COME DOWN

Stran 215



10-2016
  6:43:22,284 3:48,504 SUNNY ORCESTRA - ODHAJAM
  6:47:10,787 3:57,993 ADELE - SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
  6:51:08,779 2:41,558 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  6:53:50,336 3:38,243 KOOL & THE GANG - TOO HOT
  6:57:43,182 3:09,083 POLONA - YIN - YANG
  7:03:42,856 4:28,661 SANJA POLJŠAK-PESAN - OBJEMI ME
  7:08:08,955 5:14,396 OLIVER MANDIČ - OSLONI SE NA MENE
  7:13:19,426 4:01,344 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  7:18:40,818 6:18,843 METALLICA - NOTHING ELSE MATTERS
  7:25:41,241 4:03,068 INXS - DISAPPEAR
  7:29:40,677 3:56,470 KEZIAH JONES - MILLION MILES FROM HOME
  7:34:04,321 2:02,307 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
  7:36:15,370 3:38,384 BILLY'S PRIVATE PARKING - MODRA PRAVLJICA
  7:41:00,663 3:15,351 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - RUSH
  7:46:26,806 3:46,584 JOHN LEGEND - SAVE ROOM
  7:51:24,781 3:02,828 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  7:54:26,980 4:13,553 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  8:02:20,985 3:33,506 EDDIE GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
  8:05:48,901 3:49,060 MICHEL SARDOU - EN CHANTANT
  8:11:01,345 2:26,423 DREAMON - ORION
  8:13:24,675 3:47,862 LAURA PAUSINI - LATO DESTRO DEL CUORE
  8:18:51,122 3:45,696 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
  8:22:52,224 4:07,400 ET - AKO MOŽEŠ OPROSTI
  8:26:57,015 4:05,118 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
  8:31:17,471 3:58,273 BEE GEES - HOW DEEP IS YOUR LOVE
  8:36:35,582 3:00,735 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  8:39:47,121 3:01,951 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  8:42:46,911 4:21,857 GARY MOORE - OH PRETTY WOMAN
  8:47:30,906 4:16,712 MASSIMO SAVIČ & NINA BADRIČ - STRANAC U NOČI
  8:51:37,424 3:42,576 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
  8:56:32,671 3:27,829 NEK - UNICI
  9:02:47,025 4:33,438 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
  9:07:30,449 3:27,102 NEJC LOMBARDO - NOV DAN
  9:10:55,771 3:50,864 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  9:16:29,185 3:33,351 RICKY MARTIN & JOSS STONE - THE BEST THING ABOUT ME IS 

YOU
  9:23:28,063 4:32,765 GEORGE MICHAEL - KISSING A FOOL
  9:27:55,867 3:37,379 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  9:33:20,616 3:06,014 DIAMOND RIO - WRINKLES
  9:39:50,754 3:00,000 AMERICA - I NEED YOU
  9:43:23,206 5:52,050 GUNS N' ROSES - SWEET CHILD O' MINE
  9:49:11,774 3:14,502 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - RADIO NOWHERE
  9:52:22,905 3:21,612 ELLE KING - EX'S & OH'S
  9:55:43,446 4:22,902 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS

  10:02:09,785 4:13,042 CARLY SIMON - YOU'RE SO VAIN
  10:06:14,427 4:01,339 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
  10:10:52,975 3:33,468 BEACH BOYS - GOOD VIBRATIONS
  10:15:35,423 3:07,078 KELLY CLARKSON - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
  10:19:39,610 4:00,424 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  10:23:47,816 5:00,116 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  10:29:29,599 4:32,083 BILLY IDOL - CRADLE OF LOVE
  10:34:11,287 3:09,988 BREAD - MAKE IT WITH YOU
  10:37:16,343 4:26,773 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
  10:42:39,066 4:01,184 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
  10:47:57,180 3:25,789 BASTILLE - GOOD GRIEF
  10:51:21,637 3:51,124 APOLONIJA - TA OBČUTEK
  10:56:33,362 3:45,250 CARO EMERALD - RIVERA LIFE
  11:02:57,789 4:23,663 ROXETTE - CRASH BOOM BANG
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  11:07:32,014 4:20,173 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  11:12:15,142 6:25,274 GEORGE MICHAEL - FREEDOM
  11:18:53,421 3:59,310 NERA - SAMA
  11:22:49,451 3:24,217 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  11:26:24,226 3:17,515 NINA BADRIČ - VIŠE SMO OD PRIJATELJA
  11:36:15,760 3:30,801 KATIE MELUA - JUST LIKE HEAVEN
  11:39:43,371 3:47,829 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  11:43:45,145 3:44,269 COLLECTIVE SOUL - PERFECT DAY
  11:47:21,039 4:10,556 CRANBERRIES - DREAMS
  11:51:26,302 4:21,455 ANA PUPEDAN - EROTIČNI SONG
  11:56:40,220 4:03,251 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  12:03:26,671 3:28,900 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  12:07:55,235 4:54,204 GIBONNI - ŽEĐAM
  12:12:52,303 4:00,668 BON JOVI - WE WEREN'T BORN TO FOLLOW
  12:16:47,502 4:03,659 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  12:23:06,802 3:55,541 SAM BROWN - STOP
  12:31:09,013 4:04,923 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  12:35:21,261 4:20,038 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  12:39:38,737 4:02,588 CHAINSMOKERS & HALSEY - CLOSER
  12:45:18,355 4:39,492 BRYAN ADAMS & SHANIA TWAIN - FROM THIS MOMENT ON
  12:50:18,849 2:36,517 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  12:53:27,866 3:00,543 SHELBY LYNNE - KILLIN' KIND
  12:56:58,039 3:25,589 BLUE - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD
  13:03:27,880 4:02,798 ZUCCHERO - DIAVOLO IN ME
  13:07:32,267 3:49,248 ALENKA GODEC & MANOUCHE - STISN SE K MEN
  13:11:21,025 3:38,402 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - HIGH AND LOW
  13:15:47,026 4:02,320 CHAKA KHAN - I'M EVERY WOMAN
  13:21:23,914 3:46,377 ROLLING STONES - BROWN SUGAR
  13:26:15,887 3:40,339 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  13:30:11,341 3:40,001 MODJO - LADY
  13:33:45,952 3:46,669 ANJA RUPEL - ODŠLA BOM ŠE TO NOČ
  13:38:25,772 2:40,671 KOŠIR RAP TEAM - VČASIH SMUČAM HIT
  13:45:41,316 3:10,881 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - CRNO BIJELI SVIJET
  13:48:59,502 7:31,008 MADCON - GLOW
  13:56:54,687 3:54,681 SEVERA GJURIN - KAKOR DA SE NIČ NI ZGODILO
  14:03:45,190 3:50,864 INDEXI - SVE OVE GODINE
  14:08:15,803 3:35,744 CHICANE & TOM JONES - STONED IN LOVE
  14:11:46,533 4:48,303 KATE BUSH - RUNNING UP THAT HILL
  14:17:23,111 3:46,880 TALK TALK - IT'S MY LIFE
  14:22:29,527 4:01,046 NO DOUBT - HELLA GOOD
  14:26:37,598 3:50,268 MUFF - WHERE YOU LEFT ME
  14:30:26,516 3:16,091 DEAD OR ALIVE - YOU SPIN ME ROUND(LIKE A RECORD)
  14:33:56,424 3:22,419 WHO - MY GENERATION
  14:38:08,434 4:28,949 JINX - BYE BYE BABY BYE
  14:42:42,527 5:15,933 SIDDHARTA & URBAN - STRELE V MAJU
  14:48:22,475 4:03,451 JENNIFER LOPEZ - WAITING FOR TONIGHT
  14:55:18,686 4:21,320 LISA STANSFIELD - ALL AROUND THE WORLD
  15:03:41,106 3:22,899 KYLIE MINOGUE - SPINNING AROUND
  15:08:15,348 3:18,710 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  15:11:33,627 4:06,905 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - COUNTING DOWN THE DAYS
  15:17:33,525 3:36,243 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  15:23:11,230 3:27,956 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  15:26:44,790 5:47,576 PATTI SMITH - GLORIA
  15:32:34,502 4:27,868 MIKE OLDFIELD - TO FRANCE
  15:38:14,080 3:54,166 SHAGGY - STRENGHT OF A WOMAN
  15:43:00,378 3:50,419 U2 - BEAUTIFUL DAY
  15:47:02,330 3:28,887 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:50:32,705 4:26,603 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
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  15:56:28,468 3:38,128 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  16:02:39,036 3:57,665 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  16:07:40,026 4:32,142 TIM McGRAW - HIGHWAY DON'T CARE
  16:12:04,958 3:28,978 AC DC - YOU SHOCK ME ALL NIGHT LONG
  16:16:25,507 5:05,171 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - HUMAN TOUCH
  16:22:06,517 4:31,151 FED HORSES - CITY
  16:26:39,247 3:33,883 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  16:31:10,190 3:23,472 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  16:36:40,480 2:51,490 RINA K - ŽIVLJENJE JE PRESTIŽ
  16:39:31,290 4:19,242 GENESIS - THAT´S ALL
  16:43:52,664 4:14,704 SANTANA - OYE COMO VA
  16:50:21,815 4:09,241 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  16:54:52,832 3:36,840 AYLA & TAUCHER &YORK & JUNO IN PARK - FREE YOURSELF
  16:58:37,758 3:01,295 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  17:04:12,295 4:18,082 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  17:09:11,894 4:16,448 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  17:13:27,252 2:51,948 ARCTIC MONKEYS - I BET YOU LOOK GOOD ON THE DANCEFLOOR
  17:16:21,736 4:06,520 STING - ENGLISHMAN IN NEW YORK
  17:21:16,892 3:44,913 CLASH - LOST IN THE SUPERMARKET
  17:26:25,100 3:20,622 BAJAGA & INSTRUKTORI - VERUJEM NE VERUJEM
  17:30:03,255 3:53,527 KYGO & WILL HEARD - NOTHING LEFT
  17:35:06,717 5:09,923 MATIC MARENTIČ - ENAKI
  17:40:18,784 3:29,868 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - JOHNNY COME HOME
  17:43:54,656 4:23,669 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
  17:49:57,479 3:28,397 PETER LOVŠIN - TKO ZLO BOLI
  17:53:21,267 4:49,267 PARNI VALJAK - NAKON SVIH GODINA
  18:03:51,544 3:43,295 OMC - HOW BIZARRE
  18:07:34,668 4:47,521 ZZ TOP - ROUGH BOY
  18:12:29,174 3:48,034 JOE COCKER - FIRE IT UP
  18:16:12,107 4:10,271 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  18:20:17,397 3:49,799 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  18:24:13,018 3:37,432 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  18:27:45,977 3:14,318 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  18:31:16,491 3:57,322 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  18:35:22,757 4:30,614 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  18:39:51,640 4:24,773 WHITNEY HOUSTON - HOW WILL I KNOW
  18:44:12,312 3:17,457 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  18:47:35,117 4:17,690 TALKING HEADS - ROAD TO NOWHERE
  18:51:51,877 4:37,316 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
  18:56:51,812 4:25,747 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
  19:01:17,016 3:18,151 PIXIES - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
  19:04:31,705 3:14,550 NOUVELLE VAGUE - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
  19:07:45,232 3:29,559 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  19:11:22,511 3:57,585 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  19:15:17,336 4:57,863 STEREO MC'S - SET IT UP
  19:20:14,848 3:55,125 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  19:24:10,231 3:39,581 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  19:27:48,861 3:37,490 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  19:31:21,932 2:49,404 RIGHT SAID FRED - I'M TOO SEXY
  19:34:27,291 3:48,332 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  19:38:13,253 3:26,284 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  19:41:36,362 3:44,419 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - IS THIS LOVE
  19:45:21,009 3:41,192 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
  19:49:00,081 4:32,362 THE - THIS IS THE DAY
  19:53:45,307 3:39,289 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  19:57:29,379 3:43,350 FOALS - BIRCH TREE
  20:01:11,950 3:50,858 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  20:04:59,997 3:55,030 MANU CHAO - ME GUSTAS TU
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  20:09:35,310 3:57,887 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
  20:13:26,186 3:15,621 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
  20:16:43,806 5:01,858 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  20:21:42,672 5:20,311 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:27:14,877 3:24,414 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  20:30:57,786 3:05,282 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  20:34:11,022 4:05,411 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  20:38:13,633 3:36,752 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
  20:42:03,060 4:02,502 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  20:46:04,862 3:20,140 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  20:49:34,883 4:24,403 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
  20:53:58,786 4:03,330 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
  20:58:11,320 3:24,123 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  21:02:06,093 3:52,616 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:05:58,469 3:22,617 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
  21:09:33,008 2:56,501 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  21:12:27,148 3:28,073 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
  21:16:11,375 3:20,303 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  21:19:34,619 2:57,081 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
  21:22:29,929 2:53,184 LENA - SATELLITE
  21:25:46,909 3:13,283 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
  21:28:57,250 3:10,144 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  21:32:15,672 4:05,307 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:36:18,189 3:57,329 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  21:40:16,007 2:15,779 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
  21:42:43,460 3:17,791 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  21:46:00,221 2:34,726 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
  21:48:54,411 3:08,750 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
  21:52:02,458 3:45,256 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
  21:56:00,117 3:24,139 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  21:59:30,729 3:39,290 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
  22:03:09,279 3:06,523 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
  22:06:36,786 5:37,291 ROLLING STONES - WILD HORSES
  22:12:25,070 3:03,462 VLADO KRESLIN & VLATKO STEFANOVSKI - SAMI NAŠI
  22:15:28,531 4:32,131 TIM McGRAW - HIGHWAY DON'T CARE
  22:20:04,296 4:30,684 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  22:24:34,979 3:16,239 MOUSE T - FIRE
  22:27:51,217 3:15,703 DON MENTONI - NA OBALI
  22:31:11,705 2:01,716 DAVID LEE ROTH - I AM EASY
  22:33:13,421 3:09,133 SHAWN MENDES - SOMETHING BIG
  22:36:22,553 4:11,062 DON JOHNSON - HEARTBEAT
  22:40:33,614 3:42,290 SURVIVOR - EYE OF THE TIGER
  22:44:15,904 4:34,433 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS
  22:48:50,337 3:54,481 DUFFY - HANGING ON TOO LONG
  22:52:44,817 3:20,682 BOŠTJAN BRAČIČ - USPAVANKA
  22:56:05,499 2:27,873 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  22:58:33,372 3:50,845 DURAN DURAN - TASTE THE SUMMER
  23:02:28,932 2:26,873 DAN D - MOJ PROBLEM
  23:04:55,805 2:32,619 CURE - BOYS DON'T CRY
  23:07:28,423 2:38,036 LOST FREQUENCIES - REALITY
  23:10:20,526 3:46,727 BLACK EYED PEAS & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - WHERE IS THE LOVE
  23:14:07,252 4:33,785 AVICII & ROBBIE WILLIAMS - THE DAYS
  23:18:41,037 3:14,404 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  23:21:55,440 4:08,156 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  23:26:03,596 4:57,517 MURRAY HEAD - ONE NIGHT IN BANGKOK
  23:31:05,900 4:51,217 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - SVE MJENJA SE
  23:35:57,116 3:42,795 BILLY JOEL - MY LIFE
  23:39:39,911 4:11,691 KIESZA - HIDEAWAY
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  23:43:51,601 3:10,237 GARBAGE - CHERRY LIPS
  23:47:11,710 3:55,136 GAME OVER - TUNA
  23:51:06,846 3:38,203 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  23:54:45,048 3:07,089 BLONDIE - SUNDAY GIRL
  23:57:52,137 4:26,081 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE

23/10/2016

  2:28,073 3:02,488 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - PRECIOUS
  5:30,560 4:20,296 EURYTHMICS - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
  9:50,855 3:51,975 FLORENCE & MACHINE - SHIP TO WRECK

  13:42,830 4:01,359 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  17:54,759 3:22,065 NINA PUŠLAR - ODHAJAM Z VETROM
  21:47,619 4:41,457 GIBONNI - JUDI ZVIRI I BEŠTIMJE
  26:29,075 3:33,948 FOREIGNER - WHEN IT COMES TO LOVE
  30:09,359 3:49,346 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
  33:58,704 3:22,003 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - I REALLY LIKE YOU
  37:20,706 3:27,569 KENNY LOGGINS - DANGER ZONE
  40:48,275 3:27,549 PHILLIP PHILLIPS - HOME
  44:15,824 3:30,864 AMY WINEHOUSE - REHAB
  47:58,237 3:02,160 MICHAEL BUBLE - SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL
  51:00,396 3:12,651 RUDI BUČAR & FRČAFELE - SEN ZNALA JES
  54:13,047 3:40,528 TAL BACHMAN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  57:53,574 3:36,387 MUMFORD & SONS - BELIEVE

  1:01:40,697 4:06,310 MATIA BAZAR - MESSAGGIO D'AMORE
  1:05:47,005 4:51,916 POSODI MI JURJA - VSE SE SPREMENI
  1:10:38,920 4:17,568 PHIL COLLINS - DANCE INTO THE LIGHT
  1:14:56,487 4:22,867 CHRIS REA - THE ROAD TO HELL
  1:19:30,898 4:08,014 BRANDON FLOWERS - CROSSFIRE
  1:24:00,869 2:56,570 MEF & NOB - AMERIKA
  1:26:57,438 2:52,704 AVICII & NICHOLAS RAS FURLONG - THE NIGHTS
  1:29:50,142 2:37,035 POGUES - SUNNY SIDE OF THE STREET
  1:32:37,901 3:15,062 ORLEK - KO SO LIPE CVETELE
  1:35:52,963 4:01,547 SHIVAREE - GOODNIGHT MOON
  1:39:54,509 4:40,405 OASIS - LITTLE BY LITTLE
  1:44:34,913 3:49,281 PM DAWN - SET A DRIFT ON MEMORY
  1:48:36,689 3:40,079 MODJO - LADY
  1:52:16,768 3:23,378 JESSIE WARE - IMAGINE IT WAS US
  1:55:40,146 3:44,195 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - GLORY DAYS
  1:59:24,340 3:03,043 POLICE - ROXANNE
  2:02:48,047 3:57,133 JIMI HENDRIX - ALL ALONG THE WATCHTOWER
  2:06:45,180 3:42,808 HURTS - MIRACLE
  2:10:27,987 4:27,678 VANYA BORGES & QUINCY JONES - AI NO CORRIDA
  2:14:55,664 4:00,423 BLUR - GIRLS & BOYS
  2:19:08,581 4:13,245 DENIS & DENIS - PROGRAM TVOG KOMPJUTERA
  2:23:47,176 5:01,887 HEART - ALL I WANNA DO IS MAKE LOVE WITH YOU
  2:28:49,063 3:12,038 TALK TALK - TALK TALK
  2:32:26,509 3:43,919 DURAN DURAN - LAY LADY LAY
  2:36:10,428 3:57,350 JOSS STONE - YOU HAD ME
  2:40:07,777 4:09,468 LENNY KRAVITZ - STILLNESS OF HEART
  2:44:17,244 4:21,451 STEVE MILLER BAND - JOCKER
  2:48:57,516 3:44,290 INDIGO GIRLS - MRS. ROBINSON
  2:52:41,805 4:36,113 STING & VICENTE AMIGO - SEND YOUR LOVE
  2:57:17,917 3:08,362 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  3:00:36,877 3:05,544 MANOUCHE - KJE SI LUBI
  3:03:42,421 3:12,575 DOORS - LOVE HER MADLY
  3:06:54,996 4:12,211 CONNECT & JELENA ROZGA - DALMATINKA
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  3:11:07,206 3:46,011 TAYLOR SWIFT - STYLE
  3:14:53,216 2:56,200 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - A LITTLE TIME
  3:18:00,971 3:20,573 LAURA PAUSINI - NON HO MAI SMESSO
  3:21:21,543 4:31,565 BIG FOOT MAMA - ŠE MAL' BOLJ DOL
  3:25:53,107 3:42,955 ASIA - HEAT OF THE MOMENT
  3:29:36,061 3:56,389 TOM PETTY - LEARNING TO FLY
  3:33:43,029 4:30,683 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  3:38:13,712 3:56,285 BILLY OCEAN - CARIBBEAN QUEEN
  3:42:30,700 3:57,583 NENO BELAN - SUNČAN DAN
  3:46:42,170 3:28,898 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:50:15,651 4:26,603 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:54:48,566 3:34,322 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
  3:58:22,887 3:23,763 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  4:02:02,679 3:06,153 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
  4:05:08,832 2:44,708 ELVIS PRESLEY - KISS ME QUICK
  4:07:53,539 3:28,820 SHANIA TWAIN - I AIN'T NO QUITTER
  4:11:22,358 3:01,348 DAN D - ZA NAJU PUNCA
  4:14:23,705 6:23,507 TEARS FOR FEARS - SHOUT
  4:21:26,821 3:43,131 DWIGHT YOAKAM - SUSPICIOUS MINDS
  4:25:09,951 3:02,062 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  4:28:12,012 3:35,960 PLIŠ - METULJI
  4:32:13,406 3:15,501 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
  4:35:28,907 4:06,392 TINA TURNER & ROD STEWART - IT TAKES TWO
  4:39:35,298 4:06,055 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - POD OBLAKOM
  4:43:41,353 4:30,513 KOOP & ANE BRUN - KOOP ISLAND BLUES
  4:48:21,539 3:31,135 NORAH JONES - HAPPY PILLS
  4:51:52,673 3:57,815 K. D. LANG - SUMMERFLING
  4:55:50,487 3:53,286 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  4:59:43,773 2:58,255 KILLER - ALL I WANT
  5:02:48,369 3:35,848 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
  5:06:24,216 3:40,915 MATCHBOX 20 - ALL I NEED
  5:10:05,130 3:49,869 STEREOTIPI - LJUBI ME-DANCE(RMX)
  5:13:54,999 4:10,605 JOE COCKER - YOU CAN LEAVE YOUR HAT ON
  5:18:16,327 3:31,988 LEELOOJAMAIS - MORJE
  5:21:48,314 3:25,909 BABYBIRD - YOU'RE GORGEOUS
  5:25:14,223 4:11,943 ORSON - BRIGHT IDEA
  5:29:26,166 4:35,507 FUN LOVING CRIMINALS - I'M NOT IN LOVE
  5:34:17,689 3:32,894 INDIGO SUN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
  5:37:50,583 2:43,698 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  5:40:34,280 3:29,345 ROLLING STONES - START ME UP
  5:44:03,624 4:11,992 LADY ANTEBELLUM - I RUN TO YOU
  5:48:25,273 3:35,873 PETER WOLF - TURNIN PAGES
  5:52:01,145 3:33,823 TOM JONES - I'M ALIVE
  5:55:34,967 3:59,738 GUŠTI & POLONA - TUKAJ IN ZDAJ
  5:59:34,704 2:50,249 OFFSPRING - WHY DON'T YOU GET A JOB
  6:02:35,536 3:06,567 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
  6:05:42,102 3:16,384 WEEZER - ISLAND IN THE SUN
  6:08:58,486 3:28,336 PINK - DON'T LET ME GET ME
  6:12:26,821 4:04,202 MADONNA - PAPA DON'T PREACH
  6:16:55,616 3:45,846 CHER - SAVE UP ALL YOUR TEARS
  6:20:41,461 3:27,929 TINA G - LUBI
  6:24:09,389 4:28,976 DIDO - DON'T THINK OF ME
  6:29:11,485 3:58,340 ZWAN - COME WITH ME
  6:33:23,889 3:18,584 KARMEN STAVEC - VZEMI ME ZDAJ
  6:36:42,472 4:03,060 WHEATUS - TEENAGE DIRTBAG
  6:40:50,878 2:42,432 TROGGS - LITTLE RED RIDING HOOD
  6:43:44,289 3:41,908 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA
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  6:47:26,196 3:50,552 GARETH GATES - UNCHAINED MELODY
  6:51:16,747 3:02,537 PHIL COLLINS - AIN'T THAT PECULIAR
  6:54:19,284 3:50,635 VLADO KRESLIN & NEISHA - NJEN TRENUTEK PRIHAJA
  6:59:19,290 3:38,750 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER 2003
  7:03:08,261 3:55,059 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
  7:07:03,314 3:36,286 RICHARD HAWLEY - TONIGHT THE STREETS ARE OURS
  7:11:10,099 2:18,228 ĐAVOLI - MEMPHIS TENESEE
  7:13:28,326 3:44,240 ZMELKOOW - ČAO SONČEK
  7:17:06,674 3:48,449 IRENE CARA - FLASHDANCE.. WHAT A FEELING
  7:22:11,894 3:40,392 AVTOMOBILI - GOSPODAR
  7:25:49,771 3:44,762 K. D. LANG - MISS CHATELAINE
  7:30:27,153 4:11,079 NELLY & TIM MCGRAW - OVER AND OVER
  7:35:15,448 3:08,446 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  7:38:36,556 4:01,032 VICTORY - ŽIVETI SPET
  7:43:33,185 3:57,861 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - MISUNDERSTOOD
  7:47:49,501 3:36,429 ADRIAN GURVITZ - CLASSIC
  7:52:03,934 2:46,148 J. J. CALE - CITY GIRLS
  7:54:50,082 4:20,054 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  7:59:28,315 3:22,627 OLLY MURS - DEAR DARLIN
  8:06:32,262 3:52,794 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
  8:10:25,056 3:46,788 GEORGE HARRISON - I'VE GOT MY MIND SET ON YOU
  8:14:11,843 5:39,088 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - U DOBRU I ZLU
  8:21:09,290 4:20,776 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  8:26:14,400 3:28,761 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - MOUNTAIN SOUND
  8:29:58,846 3:13,708 ANIKA HORVAT - KO GRE TVOJA POT OD TOD
  8:34:55,805 4:43,181 COLDPLAY - MAGIC
  8:40:17,984 3:51,933 TAYLOR SWIFT - LOVE STORY
  8:45:29,110 3:42,890 ASIA - HEAT OF THE MOMENT
  8:50:58,647 3:40,570 ACE OF BASE - LIFE IS A FLOWER
  8:54:39,216 4:02,676 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  8:59:09,889 3:28,882 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  9:04:40,024 3:33,146 IGGY POP - SEA OF LOVE
  9:08:54,140 3:46,320 DWIGHT YOAKAM - I SANG DIXIE
  9:13:50,599 3:55,559 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - SOMEBODY'S ME
  9:17:46,157 3:46,341 GU GU - MI MAMO SE FAJN
  9:22:09,110 3:18,441 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
  9:27:57,153 3:30,351 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  9:34:54,223 3:45,844 KARMEN STAVEC - NA SONČNI STRANI
  9:41:27,371 3:30,306 TRAVIS - LOVE WILL COME THROUGH
  9:47:39,634 3:09,429 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  9:51:43,577 3:40,293 STEVIE WONDER - PART TIME LOVER
  9:56:24,820 4:12,292 LAID BACK - SUNSHINE REAGGE

  10:01:21,284 3:43,419 TOPLOADER - DANCING IN THE MOONLIGHT
  10:06:59,327 4:09,984 JULIO IGLESIAS - MAMMY BLUE
  10:11:09,310 4:04,864 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPŠE PESMI ŽE NAPISANE
  10:16:26,441 4:10,720 E T - SVE BIH DALA DA ZNAM
  10:20:54,673 4:32,697 MARVIN GAYE - SEXUAL HEALING(RMX)
  10:25:26,865 3:18,467 BELLAMY BROTHERS - I NEED MORE OF YOU
  10:28:43,934 3:37,464 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  10:36:51,785 4:11,901 SEVERINA - DALMATINKA
  10:41:00,646 3:13,283 MLADEN GRDOVIČ - DALMATINAC SAM
  10:44:12,362 3:05,660 VINKO COCE & IVANA KOVAČ - DALMATINCI PIVAJU NAJLIPŠE 

NA SVITU
  10:47:20,020 3:09,355 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
  10:50:28,809 4:01,513 ANS VIKEND - MOJ DAN
  10:54:28,116 3:03,726 ANS ZAKA' PA NE - MA DAJ NE BLUZI
  11:04:49,088 2:52,091 ANS MALIBU - MI PRIMORCI(NARODNOZABAVNA)
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  11:11:28,900 0:04,739 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - MLINARCA
  11:11:29,749 0:29,813 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - KO PSI ZALAJAJO
  11:11:55,672 3:22,153 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - MLINARCA
  11:20:53,917 3:15,412 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - KO PSI ZALAJAJO
  11:29:16,161 3:51,100 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - KOSTEVSKE OBZERANT
  11:37:20,978 2:52,128 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - AL ME BOŠ KAJ RADA IMELA
  11:45:07,633 2:40,921 ANS PRIFARSKI MUZIKANTI - MOJA PALICA JE TRDA
  11:47:47,353 2:46,004 ABBA - NINA PRETTY BALLERINA
  11:50:29,890 4:07,550 KLAPA MASLINA - DA TE MOGU PISMOM ZVATI
  11:58:24,948 3:17,954 ANS ERAZEM - POSTOJNA TI MOJA
  12:04:59,627 5:10,582 OTO PESTNER - MATI BODIVA PRIJATELJA
  12:10:10,209 4:53,992 KLAPA SV JURAJ - RUŽO CRVENA
  12:15:03,277 2:36,531 ANS BENEŠKI FANTJE - ZVEZDE ŽARIJO
  12:17:47,655 3:09,185 ANS PETOVIO - VSE NAJBOLJŠE
  12:23:33,732 3:46,233 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  12:27:18,374 3:57,329 ANS TIK TAK - ZUNAJ POMLAD V MENI JESEN
  12:31:15,856 2:25,983 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - GASILSKA
  12:34:37,148 3:39,604 ANS TIK TAK - ZUNAJ POMLAD V MENI JESEN
  12:38:16,751 8:15,748 SIDDHARTA - PIKNIK
  12:46:30,710 3:15,301 BORIS KOPITAR & PIFLARSKI MUZIKANTI - ŽAMETNE VRTNICE
  12:49:43,061 2:49,561 ANS VRISK - MOJA LEPA BELOKRANJKA
  12:52:29,442 3:16,542 SAŠA LENDERO - DA NE PADEM DOL
  12:57:34,193 2:32,337 ANS FANTJE Z VSEH VETROV - TE DOMAČE VIŽE
  13:01:47,093 3:31,915 ALYA - NEKAJ BESED
  13:05:53,152 3:59,571 COLDPLAY - HURTS LIKE HEAVEN
  13:09:52,722 3:43,822 FLEETWOOD MAC - SAY YOU WILL
  13:14:26,288 3:41,895 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  13:19:32,930 3:35,819 ANA GABRIEL - CON UN MISMO CORAZON
  13:23:21,880 2:37,979 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  13:27:08,432 4:07,344 FUN & JANELLE MONAE - WE ARE YOUNG
  13:31:29,884 3:40,038 ILSE DeLANGE - PUZZLE ME
  13:35:09,921 5:04,201 JOVANOTTI - PENSO POSITIVO
  13:40:37,233 3:08,741 ČEDAHUČI - JE MIMO LETO
  13:43:45,973 3:33,930 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
  13:47:38,711 3:53,517 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA KAMELEON
  13:51:55,909 3:19,337 883 - NORD SUD OVEST EST
  13:55:47,432 3:12,221 NENA - CARPE DIEM
  13:58:59,653 3:34,309 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
  14:04:51,367 3:24,041 GABRIELLE - DON'T NEED THE SUN TO SHINE
  14:08:47,311 3:22,658 JOE COCKER - THE LAST ONE TO KNOW
  14:12:09,969 3:22,962 JUANES - A DIOS LE PIDO
  14:16:52,371 4:28,429 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
  14:21:20,799 3:40,646 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
  14:25:19,910 2:36,608 ONE DIRECTION - ONE WAY OR ANOTHER(TEENAGE KICKS)
  14:28:05,039 3:17,200 MATIA BAZAR - STASERA CHE SERA
  14:31:24,181 2:16,584 BILLY J KRAMER - BAD TO ME
  14:34:16,721 2:03,533 JIMMY JONES - GOOD TIMIN
  14:36:14,769 1:56,640 ADRIANO CELENTANO - AMAMI E BACIAMI
  14:38:21,692 1:20,828 NEIL SEDAKA - OH CAROL
  14:39:59,106 2:32,390 JOHNNY CASH - I STILL MISS SOMEONE
  14:43:07,831 3:23,943 KORNI GRUPA - MOJA GENERACIJA
  14:46:33,777 2:43,456 LADO LESKOVAR - ŠALALI ŠALALA
  14:49:28,066 2:56,872 POLONA - KRALJ NEBA
  14:52:23,566 4:00,976 BRITNEY SPEARS - BORN TO MAKE YOU HAPPY
  14:58:02,538 3:34,634 GAVIN DEGRAW - I DON'T WANT TO BE
  15:04:05,286 4:11,028 RONAN KEATING - WHEN YOU SAY NOTHING AT ALL
  15:08:24,736 3:51,511 QUEEN - ANOTHER ONE BITES THE DUST
  15:12:22,690 3:42,350 JASON CHAIN - YOU GOT ME
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  15:16:54,008 4:20,410 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  15:23:05,529 3:33,003 KENDRIC - THE LITTLE THINGS
  15:26:48,244 4:29,424 LUNAPOP - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
  15:31:13,964 3:09,115 TOM PETTY - WILDFLOWERS
  15:35:19,570 3:48,020 BARBRA STREISAND - WOMAN IN LOVE
  15:41:30,523 3:55,004 COTO & NEISHA - ČRTA
  15:45:37,779 3:28,880 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  15:49:07,775 4:26,599 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:53:44,174 2:54,896 CRANBERRIES - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
  15:58:00,218 2:54,380 SIDDHARTA - MALE ROKE
  16:02:47,435 3:35,468 SIMPLY RED - MY PERFECT LOVE
  16:07:40,643 3:06,118 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  16:10:59,111 4:56,578 MYLENE FARMER - DESENCHANTEE
  16:16:46,587 3:27,596 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IO PRIMA DI TE
  16:20:55,486 3:53,187 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS 

KISS FOREVER
  16:24:41,331 4:06,446 DINO MERLIN & NINA BADRIČ - TI SI MENE
  16:30:45,147 4:01,862 DES'REE - YOU GOTTA BE
  16:37:21,343 4:07,133 VELVET REVOLVER - FALL TO PIECES(ACOUSTIC)
  16:41:33,970 2:27,796 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  16:44:00,785 3:11,588 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  16:47:23,974 3:03,896 MEF & NOB - NAJBOLJŠA LETA
  16:51:33,439 3:49,805 DEPECHE MODE - PEOPLE ARE PEOPLE
  16:55:21,635 3:57,083 PLAVI ORKESTAR - S TVOJIM IMENOM NA USNAMA
  17:01:35,721 3:12,571 JAMES MORRISON - DEMONS
  17:05:36,697 2:53,403 I.C.E. - CUKR POP
  17:08:29,214 3:38,940 ELLIE GOULDING - STILL FALLING FOR YOU
  17:12:12,886 2:36,519 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  17:15:11,496 4:55,867 BIG FOOT MAMA - LED S SEVERA
  17:20:47,533 4:08,961 GARY MOORE - EMPTY ROOMS
  17:26:26,792 4:41,134 MALIKA AYANE - E SE POI
  17:31:02,831 3:40,543 SHAKIRA - UNDERNEATH YOUR CLOTHES
  17:35:57,559 3:18,702 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  17:39:11,142 3:59,843 ROLLING STONES - FOOL TO CRY
  17:43:12,878 4:01,463 HOOTIE & BLOWFISH - LAS VEGAS NIGHTS
  17:47:20,197 3:50,304 MIRZINO JATO - APSOLUTNO TVOJ
  17:51:21,437 2:41,335 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  17:53:59,387 3:24,674 NEK - CON UN MA E CON UN SE
  17:57:39,033 3:00,011 SAM FELTD & KIMBERLY ANNE - SHOW ME LOVE
  18:04:49,667 2:54,887 JADRANKA JURAS - NAD VSE
  18:07:55,758 4:34,995 LIBIDO - ŠKODA SANJ
  18:12:54,424 4:09,735 TAME IMPALA - LET IT HAPPEN
  18:17:11,207 3:08,022 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  18:20:38,436 4:01,256 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  18:24:45,303 4:09,683 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  18:29:02,809 3:27,948 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  18:32:36,499 4:59,055 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  18:37:51,963 3:27,812 NEK - UNICI
  18:41:33,197 3:02,800 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  18:44:49,191 4:04,919 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  18:49:10,005 3:28,817 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  18:53:02,744 4:20,033 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  18:57:34,115 3:08,424 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  19:00:59,689 2:54,820 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  19:04:07,900 3:32,132 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  19:08:05,928 3:26,258 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  19:11:51,890 4:37,132 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  19:16:32,946 3:57,649 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
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  19:20:44,289 3:28,890 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  19:24:38,861 3:27,680 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  19:28:26,322 4:26,585 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  19:33:19,840 5:16,768 ERIC CLAPTON - MY FATHER'S EYES
  19:38:27,042 4:08,040 BOHEM - ON JE JAZ
  19:42:47,602 4:34,516 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CALMA APPARENTE
  19:47:14,835 3:21,664 EMIR & FROZEN CAMELS & DULE - NACRTAJ MI LJUBAV
  19:50:38,983 5:07,796 ELTON JOHN - BENNIE AND THE JETS
  19:55:53,916 3:18,421 COWBOY JUNKIES - A COMMON DISASTER
  19:59:12,336 2:45,241 BRYAN ADAMS - WALK ON BY
  20:01:57,576 5:19,287 GLORIA ESTEFAN - MAS ALLA
  20:07:16,862 3:47,768 STEVIE NICKS - ROOMS ON FIRE
  20:11:15,379 4:21,427 T. REX - GET IT ON
  20:15:55,628 3:11,037 TAYLOR SWIFT - WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER
  20:19:06,664 3:54,816 SUNRISE AVENUE - LIFESAVER
  20:23:01,479 4:09,247 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  20:27:17,381 3:31,953 PALOMA FAITH - PICKING UP THE PIECES
  20:31:14,756 2:48,142 TANITA TIKARAM - GOOD TRADITION
  20:34:02,898 4:32,178 BILLY IDOL - CRADLE OF LOVE
  20:38:35,075 3:01,695 FAITH NO MORE - EASY
  20:41:49,247 3:24,044 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
  20:45:19,977 3:53,500 LAURA PAUSINI - BENVENUTO
  20:49:13,477 3:46,382 TONY CETINSKI - ČOVJEK OD LEDA
  20:52:59,858 3:24,740 SHAKIRA - NUNCA ME ACUERDO DE OLVIDARTE
  20:57:09,821 4:05,834 MICHAEL JACKSON - BAD
  21:01:31,737 3:48,475 SUNNY ORCESTRA - ODHAJAM
  21:05:20,211 3:29,832 TINA TURNER - BETTER BE GOOD TO ME
  21:08:50,042 4:02,593 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WE ARE THE PEOPLE
  21:17:55,626 3:36,876 KEITH URBAN - PUT YOU IN A SONG
  21:21:32,501 3:54,740 TIZIANO FERRO - XDONO
  21:25:27,240 3:36,063 CHARLIE WATSON - LIKE A HOBO
  21:29:23,973 2:45,810 OMAR NABER - HEJ TI
  21:32:16,466 4:18,296 JOE JACKSON - FOOLS IN LOVE
  21:36:34,762 4:21,228 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  21:40:55,989 3:01,274 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  21:44:05,923 3:36,746 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  21:47:49,359 3:57,740 LISA STANSFIELD - TREAT ME LIKE A WOMAN
  21:51:47,098 3:29,863 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - JOHNNY COME HOME
  21:55:39,210 4:14,999 TASMIN ARCHER - IN YOUR CARE
  21:59:54,209 4:49,687 NEK - RESTIAMO QUI
  22:05:02,736 4:09,478 LENNY KRAVITZ - STILLNESS OF HEART
  22:09:12,213 3:38,349 COTO & MATJAŽ JELEN - LUNA SIJE
  22:13:01,536 3:28,869 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  22:16:40,067 3:28,712 MARILLION - KAYLEIGH
  22:20:08,779 3:27,695 ŽAN SERČIČ - POLETNA ZGODBA
  22:23:36,473 4:09,104 MYLENE FARMER - C`EST UNE BELLE JOURNEE
  22:27:45,577 2:57,834 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  22:30:54,127 3:29,150 MIKE OLDFIELD - MOONLIGHT SHADOWS
  22:34:23,276 2:59,019 PHIL COLLINS - IT'S IN YOUR EYES
  22:37:22,293 3:34,339 DAN D - ČAS
  22:40:56,632 2:31,284 CORAL - IN THE MORNING
  22:43:27,914 3:13,656 KUNGS & COOKIN' ON 3 BURNERS - THIS GIRL
  22:46:41,570 3:49,618 NINA - VONJ POLETJA
  22:50:31,187 2:12,988 BLONDIE - DENIS
  22:52:44,174 4:25,243 MASQUERADE - GUARDIAN ANGEL
  22:57:09,416 3:39,598 NATALIA OREIRO - COMO TE OLVIDO
  23:00:55,098 2:39,645 JAIN - COME
  23:03:34,742 4:42,818 BEE GEES - STAYIN' ALIVE
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  23:08:17,559 5:20,848 QUEEN - YOU DON'T FOOL ME
  23:13:52,478 4:01,863 BAZAR - POIŠČI ME
  23:17:54,340 2:22,801 BEATLES - IN MY LIFE
  23:20:17,140 3:37,584 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  23:23:54,723 3:07,796 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  23:27:02,518 3:41,825 NEISHA - LE KAJ SE SKRIVA
  23:30:47,775 4:14,097 ANNALISA MINETTI - SENZA TE O CON TE
  23:35:01,871 3:25,285 CHARMING HORSES & JANO - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS 

SONG
  23:38:27,155 3:52,068 KATY PERRY & SNOOP DOGG - CALIFORNIA GURLS
  23:42:19,222 3:14,325 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  23:45:39,634 3:45,480 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  23:49:25,113 4:11,115 BOSTON - AMANDA
  23:53:36,227 6:46,528 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH

24/10/2016

  0:30,142 3:02,122 ALAN WALKER - SING ME TO SLEEP
  3:32,262 2:54,270 ANA PUPEDAN - NE SLADOLEDA NE MESA
  6:26,531 2:56,407 TOM JONES & STEREOPHONICS - MAMA TOLD ME NOT COME
  9:22,937 3:34,556 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU

  12:57,493 3:14,672 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN
  16:23,713 4:28,362 ANJA RUPEL - ŽIVLJENJE JE KOT IGRA
  21:17,915 3:21,160 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
  24:39,075 4:28,884 JON SECADA - IF YOU GO
  29:07,958 4:11,374 LIONEL RITCHIE - ALL NIGHT LONG
  33:30,036 3:02,173 MICHAEL BUBLE - SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL
  36:32,208 3:30,334 AVTOMOBILI - POLETJE LJUBEZNI
  40:02,541 3:08,449 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  43:10,989 3:38,881 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & RICKY MARTIN - NON SIAMO SOLI
  47:03,909 4:11,561 JOVANOTTI - MORIRO D`AMORE
  51:15,470 3:59,139 TINA TURNER - OPEN ARMS
  55:14,609 3:19,070 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  58:33,679 3:53,804 ROY ORBISON - CALIFORNIA BLUE

  1:02:43,517 3:40,532 TAL BACHMAN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  1:06:24,048 3:37,792 PLAVI ORKESTAR - ODLAZIM
  1:10:01,840 3:54,780 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:13:56,619 3:46,080 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
  1:17:56,735 3:37,270 AURA DIONE & ROCK MAFIA - FRIENDS
  1:21:51,130 4:28,358 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH & THE WRECKERS - I'M FEELING 

YOU
  1:26:19,487 3:59,801 MADONNA - EXPRESS YOURSELF
  1:30:35,330 4:39,684 CHER - LOVE AND UNDERSTANDING
  1:35:15,014 3:31,981 BAZAR - DOBER DAN
  1:38:46,995 3:35,481 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CABRON
  1:42:22,475 5:01,758 ĐAVOLI - IVONA
  1:47:43,025 2:46,747 CORRS - SUMMER SUNSHINE
  1:50:29,771 3:29,199 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  1:53:58,969 4:05,486 ORLEK - HOTEL GRM REPETE 12
  1:58:04,454 4:30,130 GIANNA NANNINI - MERAVIGLIOSA CREATURA
  2:03:00,018 4:30,595 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - SIGN YOUR NAME
  2:07:30,613 5:09,265 LAURA PAUSINI - ANGELI NEL BLU
  2:12:39,878 3:16,578 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  2:16:15,246 3:55,142 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  2:20:35,710 3:28,107 NEK - PARLIAMO AL SINGOLARE
  2:24:03,816 3:22,010 HUEY LEVIS & NEWS - DO YOU BELIEVE IN LOVE
  2:27:25,825 4:34,060 BLUE - GET DOWN ON IT
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  2:32:10,449 4:23,390 NUDE - RAZLOG
  2:36:33,838 4:01,254 PINK - JUST GIVE ME A REASON
  2:40:35,091 3:22,692 LUKA NIŽETIČ - AMSTERDAM
  2:43:57,782 3:31,816 JAN PLESTENJAK - OD TEBE BOLAN
  2:47:35,920 3:57,721 RICKY MARTIN & MEJA - PRIVATE EMOTIONS
  2:51:33,640 3:02,139 BANGLES - MANIC MONDAY
  2:54:35,777 3:15,450 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
  2:57:51,226 3:23,776 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  3:01:26,529 3:24,319 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  3:04:50,847 4:08,171 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE
  3:08:59,017 3:33,589 EDDIE GRANT - I DON'T WANNA DANCE
  3:12:32,605 4:10,114 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  3:16:48,238 3:30,749 KEANE - SOVEREIGN LIGHT CAFE
  3:20:18,986 3:15,837 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  3:23:34,822 3:56,633 BIG FOOT MAMA - UMAZAN DEŽ
  3:27:31,454 3:57,869 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - MISUNDERSTOOD
  3:31:43,382 4:15,915 BOB GELDOF - I DON'T LIKE MONDAYS
  3:35:59,296 2:55,450 VONDA SHEPARD - HOOKED ON A FEELING
  3:38:54,745 3:22,262 3 DOORS DOWN - HEAVEN
  3:42:23,672 3:39,835 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  3:46:17,403 3:28,899 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  3:49:50,878 4:26,607 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  3:54:23,799 3:45,471 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  3:58:09,269 3:20,712 ELTON JOHN - BLUE EYES
  4:01:36,286 4:26,868 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
  4:06:03,153 4:35,360 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
  4:10:38,512 4:15,422 SIMPLY RED - THE AIR THAT I BREATH
  4:14:53,933 3:46,971 KATRINAS - PESEM O LJUBEZNI
  4:18:51,609 4:22,651 KISS - I WAS MADE FOR LOVING YOU
  4:23:35,396 2:21,418 BIG BOPPER - CHANTILLY LACE
  4:25:56,813 2:54,917 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  4:28:51,730 3:47,552 TONY CETINSKI - ZBOGOM ODLAZIM
  4:32:45,905 3:10,845 MARLON ROUDETTE - NEW AGE
  4:35:56,749 3:47,907 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  4:39:44,655 3:22,245 SKUNK ANANSIE - HEDONISM
  4:43:06,899 4:04,713 STEVE VAI & WHITESNAKE - NOW YOU'RE GONE
  4:47:24,107 3:59,366 NATALIE INBRUGLIA - TORN
  4:51:23,472 4:55,369 VANESSA PARADIS & WILLY DEVILLE - STAND BY ME
  4:56:18,840 3:54,894 AVTOMOBILI - POSLUŠAJ
  5:00:24,327 3:24,666 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  5:03:48,992 3:39,188 MEGHAN TRAYNOR & JOHN LEGEND - LIKE I'M GONNA LOSE YOU
  5:07:28,180 4:03,412 LETEČI ODRED - LJUBAVI
  5:11:31,592 4:14,443 MIKE & MECHANICS - ANOTHER CUP OF COFFEE
  5:15:57,539 3:05,381 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  5:19:02,919 3:05,613 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - ARE YOU STILL HAVING FUN
  5:22:08,532 3:46,208 ALENKA GODEC - RAJE MI PRIZNAJ
  5:25:54,739 3:41,503 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  5:29:36,241 4:03,197 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  5:33:53,478 3:51,508 DIANE BIRCH - FOOLS
  5:37:44,985 3:49,867 MAXI PRIEST - FIELDS
  5:41:34,852 4:34,406 MR. MISTER - BROKEN WINGS
  5:46:21,418 3:06,139 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
  5:49:27,556 3:40,845 RAMUS & NIKA ZORJAN - LAJF JE MOJ
  5:53:08,401 4:20,519 NENO BELAN & FIUMENS & LJETNI KINO - ULICAMA GRADA
  5:57:27,460 3:46,997 BILLYSI - PREBERI ME
  6:03:21,715 2:48,916 CARPENTERS - PLEASE MR POSTMAN
  6:06:46,682 4:29,679 BOY GEORGE - MISS ME BLIND
  6:12:14,311 4:18,261 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ČUTM TE
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  6:16:38,354 4:01,104 RAZORLIGHT - IN THE MORNING
  6:22:31,706 3:06,841 NICKELBACK - WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER
  6:26:11,533 2:27,802 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  6:30:05,541 3:49,801 BAJAGA - MUZIKA NA STRUJU
  6:35:23,448 3:22,051 MARAAYA - HERE FOR YOU
  6:38:58,241 3:38,640 DIRE STRAITS - LADY WRITTER
  6:42:41,538 4:30,143 CRANBERRIES - ODE TO MY FAMILY
  6:48:11,616 3:48,061 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  6:53:24,180 4:37,318 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
  7:01:56,508 4:16,442 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  7:06:19,284 4:07,445 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  7:10:37,805 3:25,816 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
  7:14:53,488 4:44,911 JEWEL - AGAIN AND AGAIN
  7:20:01,437 3:23,849 SUGABABES - GIRLS
  7:23:29,580 4:01,691 MICHAEL BUBLE - HEARTACHE TONIGHT
  7:27:42,059 4:17,986 DAN D - KO HODIŠ NAD OBLAKI
  7:33:21,246 3:22,527 DOOBIE BROTHERS - LONG TRAIN RUNING
  7:37:34,145 3:05,979 ALICE & FRANCO BATTIATO - I TRENI DI TOZEUR
  7:41:37,634 3:34,228 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  7:46:08,857 4:12,916 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - OTHERSIDE
  7:50:29,768 3:30,867 AMY WINEHOUSE - REHAB
  7:54:13,829 1:58,203 FRANE MILČINSKI-JEŽEK - MOJ NAROBE SVET
  7:57:41,305 3:12,446 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - CALL ME MAYBE
  8:02:23,962 4:44,231 JOSIPA LISAC - O JEDNOJ MLADOSTI
  8:07:13,307 3:20,436 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  8:10:51,209 2:53,734 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  8:13:44,632 4:05,903 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
  8:18:10,517 3:23,223 NAZARETH - DREAM ON
  8:21:41,284 4:35,648 PANDA - NORO
  8:26:26,756 4:08,338 SORAYA - STAY AWHILE
  8:31:51,897 3:26,898 MARQUESS - LA VIDA ES LIMONADA
  8:35:40,810 3:00,175 EMMELIE DE FOREST - ONLY TEARDROPS
  8:39:11,616 3:08,014 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  8:42:25,882 3:31,327 ZABLUJENA GENERACIJA - RAZDALJA
  8:46:49,863 4:02,487 TEARS FOR FEARS - EVERYBODY WANTS TO ROLE THE WORLD
  8:51:00,078 5:07,651 JON SECADA - SI TE VAS(IF YOU GO)
  8:57:09,115 3:29,777 ROK'N'BAND - SANJAM
  9:03:20,884 4:24,929 TONI BRAXTON - UNBREAK MY HEART
  9:07:42,363 3:51,607 GENESIS - I CAN'T DANCE
  9:12:26,930 4:21,176 TOM COCHRANE - LIFE IS A HIGHWAY
  9:17:42,257 3:17,778 KINGSTON - A LA LA LI
  9:20:58,527 3:53,976 NEDA PARMAČ - OSLOBODI ME OD NAS
  9:25:02,337 2:36,743 FRIDA AMUNDSEN - CLOSER
  9:28:52,682 3:00,502 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
  9:32:37,342 2:42,604 KENNY CHESNEY - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN
  9:38:35,612 3:40,459 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
  9:42:16,071 3:18,497 WHITE LIES - THE POWER AND THE GLORY
  9:45:34,567 3:47,349 JOE COCKER - HYMN 4 MY SOUL
  9:49:21,915 3:28,038 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  9:58:38,470 3:20,317 OMAR NABER - ŽAMET

  10:03:45,243 3:53,508 PAULINA RUBIO - TE QUISE TANTO
  10:08:21,415 3:39,259 TINA TURNER - I'M READY
  10:12:12,016 4:26,599 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  10:18:12,954 2:51,544 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  10:22:26,816 7:03,568 DOORS - LIGHT MY FIRE
  10:29:28,412 3:38,533 HOT CHOCOLATE - YOU SEXY THING
  10:33:08,637 3:13,004 DREVORED - DALEČ OD PONORELEGA SVETA
  10:36:19,171 3:48,838 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
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  10:41:29,575 3:13,207 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  10:44:39,415 3:26,674 DAVID GUETTA & USHER - WITHOUT YOU
  10:48:33,441 4:02,616 OUTCAST - HEY YA
  10:55:09,437 4:18,379 TABU - NABIRALKA ZVEZD
  11:01:28,453 4:15,388 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
  11:05:39,972 3:58,680 MARCO MASINI - TI VORREI
  11:09:45,215 4:45,408 LIONEL RITCHIE - YOU ARE MY DESTINY
  11:15:25,925 4:09,650 ROD STEWART - RHYTM OF MY HEART
  11:21:44,339 3:58,382 BIJELO DUGME - LIPE CVATU
  11:25:54,041 3:53,403 REM - BAD DAY
  11:33:18,951 3:18,706 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  11:39:20,401 2:56,584 BLINK 182 - SOBER
  11:45:25,431 4:03,658 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  11:50:08,508 3:46,239 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  11:53:52,847 3:44,527 LES PAUL & STING & JOSS STONE - LOVE SNEAKIN' UP ON YOU
  11:59:35,001 2:56,405 TONY CETINSKI - KRIK
  12:04:21,570 4:21,010 COLDPLAY - THE HARDEST PART
  12:08:42,429 3:43,902 E. N. I - SAMO JEDNOM SE LJUBI
  12:12:21,030 4:10,089 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  12:16:46,556 3:46,550 BRYAN ADAMS - RUN TO YOU
  12:23:11,439 3:50,190 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
  12:26:49,428 3:19,192 DIANA KING - SHY GUY
  12:35:52,537 4:20,765 MURAT & JOSE - OD LJUDI ZA LJUDI
  12:43:18,398 3:26,077 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  12:52:58,361 3:34,200 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  13:02:34,997 3:34,308 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
  13:06:06,788 3:42,614 KATY PERRY - ROAR
  13:10:08,817 3:48,999 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
  13:13:53,186 4:00,702 KID ROCK - WASTING TIME
  13:19:00,904 4:02,033 JUANES - ES POR TI
  13:24:08,060 5:55,475 MICHAEL JACKSON - THRILLER
  13:30:43,296 3:40,651 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
  13:34:23,231 4:37,128 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  13:43:33,093 4:14,397 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA - JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS
  13:47:44,357 3:22,129 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - TAINTED LOVE-WHERE DID OUR LOVE GO
  13:51:38,965 4:07,614 TANJA ŽAGAR - TIHO TIHO ČAS BEŽI
  13:58:04,574 3:09,904 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  14:03:25,210 4:02,670 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  14:07:25,644 3:56,453 FIORELLO - CI VORREBBE UN AMICO
  14:12:40,419 4:12,601 PETER LOVŠIN - ČIST NOR
  14:19:06,362 3:30,210 VLADO KRESLIN - Z GORIČKEGA V PIRAN
  14:22:33,083 3:28,919 JEFF HEALEY BAND - LET IT ALL GO
  14:25:49,141 2:51,114 ZADNJI TAXI - NASMEH
  14:28:59,080 3:34,778 POMARANČA - SOLDAT
  14:32:41,573 3:18,447 STRUMBELLAS - SPIRIT
  14:35:56,220 2:50,063 BRIGITTE - J'SAIS PAS
  14:38:52,427 3:56,400 STEPPEN WOLF - BORN TO BE WILD
  14:42:43,838 4:10,781 ICEHOUSE - HEY LITTLE GIRL
  14:47:59,849 3:53,628 ROXETTE - STARS
  14:52:23,978 3:08,189 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & MARCO ANTONIO SOLIS - EL PERDEDOR
  14:56:53,012 3:29,127 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  15:02:56,108 3:42,467 INXS - BITTER TEARS
  15:06:31,023 3:56,888 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  15:10:31,626 3:05,245 KLAPA SV JURAJ - RUŽO CRVENA
  15:15:40,392 2:36,522 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  15:21:01,472 2:28,975 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - DANES BO SREČEN DAN
  15:23:26,667 5:28,803 TOTO - ROSANNA
  15:28:46,931 3:15,365 FINE YOUNG CANIBALS - GOOD THING
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  15:35:48,060 2:58,465 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  15:38:45,966 3:29,570 FIRST AID KIT - MY SILVER LINING
  15:43:02,301 4:53,736 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - TI SI MI U KRVI
  15:48:02,270 3:35,707 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:51:43,492 3:23,455 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:57:16,902 3:12,075 KYLIE MINOGUE - SLOW
  16:03:16,563 3:14,886 STEVE BROOKSTEIN - AGAINST ALL ODDS
  16:06:30,195 4:33,139 WESTLIFE - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
  16:10:59,213 3:22,696 NINA PUŠLAR - POZDRAV Z LJUBEZNIJO
  16:16:50,625 4:08,302 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  16:22:58,444 4:19,210 MARY ROSE - LET'S GO OUT TONIGHT
  16:27:16,614 3:02,824 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  16:32:24,540 4:46,624 ROD STEWART - I DON'T WANT TO TALK ABOUT IT
  16:37:07,573 3:54,888 QUARTERFLASH - NIGHT SHIFT
  16:41:08,465 3:23,767 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  16:44:38,741 5:38,310 QUEEN - RADIO GAGA
  16:50:24,416 4:58,192 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - ADDICTED
  16:55:21,199 3:51,598 GENESIS - I CAN'T DANCE
  17:02:00,005 4:59,061 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  17:07:05,378 4:25,063 COLDPLAY - YELLOW
  17:11:27,513 5:03,350 COLDPLAY - CLOCKS
  17:16:25,526 4:18,535 COLDPLAY - SPEED OF SOUND
  17:20:42,073 4:20,620 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA
  17:25:00,665 4:42,597 COLDPLAY - A SKY FULL OF STARS
  17:30:55,832 3:28,627 MARILLION - KAYLEIGH
  17:34:22,889 1:23,489 LEO KOTTKE - 1-BUCKAROO
  17:36:00,343 3:43,187 DANA GLOVER - RAIN
  17:41:42,627 3:33,875 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  17:45:38,368 4:00,032 UNDERCOVER - BAKER STREET
  17:49:34,940 3:38,398 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
  17:53:04,008 3:12,398 EMPIRE OF THE SUN - WALKING ON A DREAM
  17:57:55,750 3:30,824 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
  18:03:31,366 3:38,006 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  18:06:58,781 3:58,318 MANDO DIAO - DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  18:11:05,924 3:28,898 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  18:14:34,242 3:04,975 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  18:17:38,067 5:22,298 SHERYL CROW - IT MAKES YOU HAPPY
  18:22:58,735 4:06,019 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
  18:26:59,753 3:49,943 AMY MACDONALD - THIS PRETTY FACE
  18:31:29,805 3:07,825 DR HOOK - A LITTLE BIT MORE
  18:34:54,284 3:59,640 BABILON - ČE ŽELIŠ SI ME
  18:39:23,242 3:49,179 CRYSTAL GAYLE - OUR LOVE IS ON THE FAULTLINE
  18:43:04,661 3:46,547 KATRINA & WAVES - WALKING ON SUNSHINE
  18:47:04,321 3:13,456 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  18:50:16,997 4:04,918 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  18:54:38,113 3:30,493 NUDE - NOČEM DOMOV
  18:58:01,115 5:39,895 BON JOVI - KEEP THE FAITH
  19:05:51,539 3:47,788 STEVIE NICKS - ROOMS ON FIRE
  19:09:42,421 4:39,112 CRAIG DAVID & STING - RISE & FALL
  19:14:08,673 4:52,089 BEE GEES - THIS IS WHERE I CAME IN
  19:18:51,057 4:14,763 PET SHOP BOYS - DOMINO DANCING
  19:23:09,614 4:39,412 BLACK UHURU - COLOURBLIND AFAIR
  19:27:40,934 4:38,112 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  19:32:31,680 3:31,958 PALOMA FAITH - PICKING UP THE PIECES
  19:36:00,218 3:50,870 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  19:39:58,424 2:55,922 MEN AT WORK - AIN'T NOTHING GONNA BREAK MY STRIDE
  19:42:47,186 4:09,688 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
  19:47:02,364 4:04,573 I.C.E. - TJA DO SRCA
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  19:51:23,033 3:08,445 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  19:54:42,021 5:44,931 MUSE - RESISTANCE
  20:00:46,021 4:06,340 OPHELIE WINTER - CE QUE JE SUIS
  20:04:41,841 5:10,301 MIKE & MECHANICS - THE LIVING YEARS
  20:10:12,141 4:00,039 BEAUTIFUL SOUTH - SONG FOR WHOEVER
  20:14:03,191 3:43,036 911 - A LITTLE BIT MORE
  20:18:00,420 3:57,979 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
  20:21:58,399 3:15,708 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
  20:25:14,106 5:01,926 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  20:30:16,031 5:20,402 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:35:36,433 3:24,480 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  20:39:00,913 3:05,369 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  20:42:06,281 4:05,492 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  20:46:11,772 3:36,854 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
  20:49:48,625 4:02,574 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  20:53:51,198 3:20,224 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  20:57:11,422 4:24,487 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
  21:01:35,909 4:03,404 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
  21:05:39,312 3:24,119 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  21:09:36,545 3:52,711 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:13:29,255 3:22,701 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
  21:16:51,955 2:56,581 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  21:19:48,536 3:28,158 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
  21:23:16,694 3:20,392 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  21:26:37,085 2:57,168 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
  21:29:34,253 2:53,269 LENA - SATELLITE
  21:32:27,521 3:13,362 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
  21:35:40,883 3:10,216 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  21:38:51,099 4:05,399 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:42:56,497 3:57,392 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  21:46:53,888 2:15,878 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
  21:49:09,765 3:17,880 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  21:52:27,644 2:34,809 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
  21:55:02,452 3:08,829 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
  21:58:11,281 3:45,339 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
  22:01:56,619 3:24,144 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  22:05:55,114 3:06,597 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
  22:09:01,711 3:39,294 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
  22:13:02,510 3:34,233 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  22:16:47,329 3:40,034 ILSE DeLANGE - PUZZLE ME
  22:20:27,363 3:28,922 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  22:23:56,284 3:29,005 KIM WILDE - LOVE BLONDE
  22:27:25,289 4:26,992 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
  22:31:58,057 4:22,725 EMINEM & RIHANNA - LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE
  22:36:20,782 3:54,001 LIMP BIZKIT - BUILD A BRIDGE
  22:40:14,783 3:46,304 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  22:44:01,086 4:46,371 FOREIGNER - I DON'T WANT TO LIVE WITHOUT YOU
  22:48:47,456 3:32,227 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  22:52:19,682 3:34,279 REAMONN - TONIGHT
  22:55:53,960 3:25,288 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  22:59:19,247 3:00,745 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
  23:02:29,856 3:52,809 LETEČI ODRED - PUSTI SADA PRIČE
  23:06:22,664 3:27,820 DANDY WARHOL'S - BOHEMIAN LIKE YOU
  23:09:50,483 3:33,946 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
  23:13:38,513 3:02,023 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  23:16:40,535 3:52,886 MUSE - UNDISCLOSED DESIRES
  23:20:33,420 5:04,296 JOVANOTTI - PENSO POSITIVO
  23:25:37,716 4:56,361 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
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  23:30:44,658 3:10,224 KOOP & MIKAEL SUNDIN - LET'S ELOPE
  23:33:54,881 3:40,429 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  23:37:35,309 3:10,821 MARLON ROUDETTE - NEW AGE
  23:40:46,130 3:39,161 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
  23:44:25,290 3:21,090 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
  23:47:55,854 2:29,628 ELTON JOHN - YELLOW RIVER
  23:50:25,481 3:44,343 CARS - TONIGHT SHE COMES
  23:54:09,823 4:39,294 SIDDHARTA & DAN D - MALE ROKE-VODA
  23:58:54,892 3:34,824 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE

25/10/2016

  2:29,714 3:39,294 DAN D - REKLI SO
  6:09,007 3:17,993 SHAKIRA - SALE EL SOL
  9:27,000 4:16,036 ROBERT PALMER - ADDICTED TO LOVE

  13:43,035 3:33,601 ROBERT CRAY BAND - DON'T BE AFRAID OF THE DARK
  17:30,680 3:55,105 COTO & NEISHA - ČRTA
  21:25,784 3:37,244 BRANDON FLOWERS - CAN'T DENY MY LOVE
  25:03,027 3:27,819 SUNRISE AVENUE - HOLLYWOOD HILLS
  28:30,846 4:20,818 RICHARD MARX - RIGHT HERE WAITING
  33:07,713 3:50,598 BELL BOOK & CANDLE - READ MY SIGN
  36:58,311 3:27,707 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IO PRIMA DI TE
  40:26,018 2:57,011 NEISHA - ALARM SRCA
  43:23,029 4:30,598 KYGO & CONRAD SEWELL - FIRESTONE
  47:59,161 3:50,795 SHAKIRA & SANTANA - ILLEGAL
  51:49,954 4:33,509 BOSTON - MORE THAN A FEELING
  56:23,462 3:36,644 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE

  1:00:09,763 3:57,603 COLONIA - PAMETI BYE BYE
  1:04:07,366 3:27,049 ROBIN SCHULZ & LISEY - HEADLIGHTS
  1:07:34,414 3:58,142 NINA PUŠLAR - NASMEH IN MIRNA KRI
  1:11:32,555 4:00,935 PIXIE LOTT - CRY ME OUT
  1:15:39,008 3:33,221 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
  1:19:12,229 4:39,506 DEPECHE MODE - SHAKE THE DISEASE
  1:23:59,332 3:32,980 MARTIN KRPAN - MALI BOGOVI
  1:27:32,311 3:29,983 PINK - FUCKIN' PERFECT
  1:31:12,893 4:06,178 WEEKEND - EARNED IT
  1:35:19,070 3:41,980 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  1:39:01,050 4:28,995 DAVE STEWART - HEART OF STONE
  1:43:30,044 3:31,203 BRYAN ADAMS - SUMMER OF 69
  1:47:07,573 3:55,200 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  1:51:02,772 3:54,771 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  1:54:57,543 4:40,234 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DANI CALIFORNIA
  1:59:37,777 3:51,195 REMBRANDTS - JUST THE WAY IT IS BABY
  2:03:39,557 3:31,961 TOM JONES - TO ALL THE GIRLS I LOVED BEFORE
  2:07:11,517 3:46,821 DON MCLEAN - CRYING
  2:10:58,337 4:19,573 WILLIE NELSON - MARIA(SHUT UP AND KISS ME)
  2:15:24,244 2:49,887 SPICE GIRLS - SPICE UP YOUR LIFE
  2:18:14,130 3:29,137 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  2:21:50,568 2:31,073 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  2:24:21,641 3:43,733 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
  2:28:05,373 3:40,410 AVTOMOBILI - GOSPODAR
  2:31:57,324 3:24,529 STATUS QUO - MARGUERITA TIME
  2:35:21,852 4:26,457 KYLIE MINOGUE - COME INTO MY WORLD
  2:39:48,309 3:41,495 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  2:43:29,803 4:07,832 BAJAGA - GODINE PROLAZE
  2:47:48,392 3:34,333 DAN D - ČAS
  2:51:22,724 4:56,437 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
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  2:56:19,160 5:01,667 VERVE - THE DRUGS DON'T WORK
  3:01:34,873 3:53,891 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  3:05:28,763 3:48,698 RONAN KEATING - LIFE IS A ROLLERCOASTER
  3:09:17,460 2:43,522 MEF & NOB - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  3:12:00,982 2:50,616 B. J THOMAS - RAINDROPS KEEP FALLIN' ON MY HEAD
  3:14:51,597 3:09,234 LINDA RONSTADT - HURT SO BAD
  3:18:13,326 3:57,762 TINKARA KOVAČ - GREM
  3:22:11,087 4:10,541 TEXAS - WHAT ABOUT US
  3:26:21,627 3:24,301 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  3:29:45,927 2:59,723 JINX - NA ČEMU SI TI
  3:32:57,849 3:30,653 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD
  3:36:28,502 3:50,842 EBBA FORSBERG - HOLD ME
  3:40:29,009 4:08,512 DA PHENOMENA - SILVIJA
  3:44:37,520 3:34,693 MARLON ROUDETTE - WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT
  3:48:27,016 3:35,729 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:52:07,664 3:23,467 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:55:39,520 3:54,969 JAMES BLUNT - 1973
  3:59:34,489 3:51,988 LADY ANTEBELLUM - NEED YOU NOW
  4:03:38,980 5:00,186 MI2 - SLADKA KOT MED
  4:08:39,165 4:13,230 EAGLES - WITCHY WOMAN
  4:12:52,395 4:02,909 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  4:17:11,350 4:20,229 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ETERNITY
  4:21:31,578 3:25,166 RIHANNA - TE AMO
  4:24:56,743 2:59,327 DAMJANA GOLAVŠEK - NASMEH
  4:27:56,069 3:17,780 SEAL - KNOCK ON WOOD
  4:31:29,887 4:22,217 YES - OWNER OF A LONELY HEART
  4:35:52,104 2:45,200 CHER - THE SHOOP SHOOP SONG
  4:38:37,303 4:25,065 SIMPLY RED - HOLDING BACK THE YEARS
  4:43:02,367 3:49,327 HAIM - DON'T SAVE ME
  4:47:02,289 3:03,786 LAURA PAUSINI - IL MIO SBAGLIO PIU GRANDE
  4:50:06,074 3:34,035 PANDA - PTICE NA JUG
  4:53:40,108 4:18,630 COLDPLAY - SPEED OF SOUND
  4:57:58,737 5:17,276 B 52'S - LOVE SHACK
  5:03:27,558 5:03,951 STEVE MILLER BAND - ABRACADABRA
  5:08:31,509 5:08,488 BONNIE TYLER - IF YOU HERE A WOMAN
  5:13:39,996 3:22,985 SHERYL CROW - LOVE IS FREE
  5:17:17,044 2:53,812 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  5:20:10,856 3:34,947 INGRID - TU M'AS PROMIS
  5:23:45,803 3:39,922 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  5:27:25,725 3:48,346 GAL GJURIN - KAJ VSE BI DAL
  5:31:26,255 3:30,339 SADE - PARADISE
  5:34:56,593 3:18,182 CHRIS REA - I CAN HEAR YOUR HEART BEAT
  5:38:14,771 4:03,953 PARNI VALJAK - GODINE PROLAZE
  5:42:18,723 3:38,881 ROK'N'BAND - NE NE NE
  5:46:10,094 4:01,428 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & SEAN PAUL - BAILANDO
  5:50:11,522 3:21,400 ALOE BLACC - LOVING YOU IS KILLING ME
  5:53:32,921 3:46,149 QUARTERFLASH - HARDEN MY HEART
  5:57:19,069 4:54,004 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA PORTOROŽ
  6:04:24,575 3:31,956 PALOMA FAITH - PICKING UP THE PIECES
  6:09:22,592 3:01,939 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  6:12:49,221 3:24,437 SHAWN MENDES - STITCHES
  6:16:13,388 4:10,398 DAVID GUETTA & USHER - WITHOUT YOU
  6:20:45,015 3:51,008 ELTON JOHN - CROCODILE ROCK
  6:25:51,145 3:37,383 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KIŠE JESENJE
  6:32:19,757 4:02,669 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  6:36:43,594 2:58,466 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  6:40:33,519 4:39,662 PETER FRAMPTON - BABY I LOVE YOUR WAY
  6:45:19,114 3:40,349 DARYL HALL & JOHN OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
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  6:49:39,249 3:55,331 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  6:53:52,126 3:21,558 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ANGELO DISTESO AL SOLE
  6:57:13,683 3:28,899 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  7:03:05,974 5:17,283 DORIAN GRAY - SJAJ U TAMI
  7:08:17,013 3:52,256 DESIRELESS - VOYAGE
  7:13:19,319 4:03,389 KATY PERRY - THINKING OF YOU
  7:17:32,450 3:37,444 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  7:21:10,893 4:14,439 CYNDI LAUPER - TRUE COLORS
  7:25:36,087 4:20,961 DAKOTA MOON - A PROMISE I MAKE
  7:32:49,640 3:40,355 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  7:36:24,335 4:44,390 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  7:41:24,410 3:44,082 SHERYL CROW - THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST
  7:46:43,217 3:54,899 MATJAŽ JELEN - VSE SE V PRAVO SMER VRTI
  7:51:42,037 3:12,762 SIA & KENDRICK LAMAR - THE GREATEST
  7:56:23,728 3:37,939 DIDO - THANK YOU
  8:01:41,566 6:46,728 ELO - LOVE IS LIKE OXYGEN
  8:08:48,086 3:49,793 BAJAGA - MUZIKA NA STRUJU
  8:12:45,131 3:01,562 SAM SMITH - SAFE WITH ME
  8:16:42,035 5:33,515 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
  8:22:31,794 4:44,862 SIDDHARTA - SAMO EDINI
  8:27:25,342 3:10,374 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH
  8:32:49,033 3:05,073 ATOMIC KITTEN - ETERNAL FLAME
  8:35:41,900 3:26,358 SLAVKO IVANČIČ - ZAGRABI ME
  8:39:29,732 2:59,280 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  8:42:34,953 3:28,851 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  8:46:35,883 3:45,674 DANIEL POWTER - BAD DAY
  8:51:47,799 3:24,339 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - CI SARA
  8:55:42,382 5:05,217 ROLLING STONES - STREETS OF LOVE
  9:03:03,612 3:35,953 PLIŠ - METULJI
  9:06:52,010 3:50,670 ALIZEE - A CAUSE DE L'AUTOMNE
  9:10:27,512 3:15,218 TOVE LO - COOL GIRL
  9:14:32,716 4:55,944 BON JOVI - THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG
  9:21:33,429 3:48,060 JALISSE - FIUMI DI PAROLE
  9:26:04,039 4:07,547 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
  9:31:04,816 3:23,311 NELLY FURTADO - MANOS AL AIRE
  9:35:50,257 3:14,235 MUFF - TI DAJEŠ
  9:43:17,422 3:43,661 REA GRAVEY - WILD LOVE
  9:47:01,082 2:43,584 LARA BARUCA - KO TE NI
  9:49:38,530 3:34,999 GABRIELLE - DREAMS
  9:53:23,563 3:49,662 CARS - DRIVE
  9:57:10,528 3:45,120 TABU - NEKOČ NEKJE

  10:03:01,532 3:54,704 SUNRISE AVENUE - LIFESAVER
  10:06:53,289 4:00,344 HOZIER - SOMEONE NEW
  10:11:05,138 4:09,168 EURYTHMICS - DON'T ASK ME WHY
  10:16:16,960 3:54,235 ZANA - JABUKE I VINO
  10:21:04,924 3:43,715 ADAM LAMBERT - WHATAYA WANT FROM ME
  10:24:45,608 3:13,122 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  10:28:15,067 3:57,678 GEORGE MICHAEL - A DIFFERENT CORNER
  10:33:12,741 4:23,362 BONNIE TYLER - TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART
  10:37:27,046 4:21,892 GARTH BROOKS - WHY AIN'T I RUNNING
  10:41:45,594 3:32,742 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  10:47:02,019 3:40,697 ŠANK ROCK - SENCA SEBE
  10:50:40,671 3:56,478 ELTON JOHN - I DON'T WANNA GO ON WITH YOU LIKE THAT
  10:56:42,632 2:48,598 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
  11:01:53,680 4:26,029 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
  11:06:14,201 3:46,112 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - OTKADA JE OTIŠLA
  11:09:46,328 4:38,050 LEONART - NOV DAN
  11:16:05,957 4:38,091 CESARE CREMONINI - LE SEI E VENTISEI
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  11:21:49,384 4:40,310 OASIS - LITTLE BY LITTLE
  11:26:23,284 3:38,113 FEARGAL SHARKEY - IT NEVER HAPPENS TO ME
  11:30:04,841 3:01,277 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  11:33:32,532 3:09,601 ARCHIES - SUGAR SUGAR
  11:36:37,430 3:17,874 MADONNA - HUNG UP(RADIO VERSION)
  11:39:47,528 3:40,208 LAURA PAUSINI - CON LA MUSICA ALLA RADIO
  11:43:41,979 4:24,114 JUDE - I'M SORRY
  11:48:59,319 2:40,906 BLINK 182 - SHE'S OUT HER MIND
  11:52:57,430 4:21,461 SHANIA TWAIN - WHO'S BED HAVE YOUR BOOTS BEEN UNDER
  11:57:10,657 2:59,114 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
  12:02:07,633 3:29,896 STATUS QUO - PROUD MARY
  12:05:44,110 4:29,467 CHATEAU - NASMEHNI SE
  12:10:10,594 4:02,216 CHER - JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES
  12:14:07,597 3:26,436 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  12:17:30,284 3:07,709 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  12:21:34,282 3:54,310 LARUSSO - JE SURVIVRAI
  12:26:27,811 4:25,170 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
  12:30:46,958 4:34,870 DES'REE - FIRE
  12:35:14,769 3:21,459 JOE DASSIN - ET SI TU N'EXISTAIS PAS
  12:38:42,570 2:36,496 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  12:41:18,183 3:06,925 KIM WILDE - YOU CAME 2006
  12:44:14,830 4:29,383 MATT BIANCO - UNDERCOVER
  12:48:49,421 4:13,971 ED SHEERAN - PHOTOGRAPH
  12:54:58,360 2:33,996 SERTAB ERENER - EVERYWAY THAT I CAN
  12:58:41,376 2:37,061 CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL - HAVE YOU EVER SEEN THE 

RAIN
  13:04:47,413 3:36,122 MOLOKO - THE TIME IS NOW
  13:08:22,745 4:30,506 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - LOVE TO SEE YOU CRY
  13:13:15,702 2:15,268 CREEDENCE CLEARWATER REVIVAL - BAD MOON RISING
  13:16:22,229 3:21,392 FAITH HILL - SUNSHINE AND SUMMERTIME
  13:20:27,884 3:39,022 ANDREJ ŠIFRER - DRŽAVA
  13:25:07,467 4:45,944 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - WE DON'T HAVE THAT MUCH TIME 

TOGETHER
  13:29:52,328 3:41,788 POSODI MI JURJA - HVALA TI MALA
  13:34:48,291 6:19,114 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I THINK I LOVE YOU TOO MUCH
  13:41:06,468 4:29,452 GEORGE MICHAEL - AN EASIER AFFAIR
  13:46:46,359 2:35,112 ZMELKOOW - MOJ RAČUNALNIK
  13:49:38,823 3:12,661 ELVIS PRESLEY - IT'S NOW OR NEVER
  13:52:50,830 3:54,118 REDNEX - WISH YOU WERE HERE
  13:57:48,074 2:43,966 CHRIS ISAAK - SOMEBODY CRYIN
  14:03:40,661 3:22,040 BON JOVI - MISUNDERSTOOD
  14:07:13,782 3:51,835 GARBAGE - THE WORLD IS NOT ENOUGHT
  14:11:04,026 3:18,703 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  14:15:21,132 4:10,084 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  14:20:22,935 2:59,696 JOHN LENNON - IMAGINE
  14:23:20,563 5:38,767 LED ZEPPELIN - ALL MY LOVE
  14:29:20,624 3:22,930 I.C.E. - SKOZI OBLAK
  14:32:42,880 3:54,200 ANDRU DONALDS - ALL OUT OF LOVE
  14:36:36,256 3:53,197 WHITNEY HOUSTON & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - COULD I HAVE THIS 

KISS FOREVER
  14:41:39,911 3:50,609 HALO - ANITA NI NIKOLI
  14:46:04,047 3:58,248 LAČNI FRANZ - LADJA NORCEV
  14:50:00,485 2:09,871 RAMONES - BLITZKRIEG POP
  14:52:43,767 3:34,745 BRUNO MARS - JUST THE WAY YOU ARE
  14:57:26,168 2:59,249 DAMJANA GOLAVŠEK - NASMEH
  15:03:21,909 3:55,575 SAM SMITH - I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE
  15:07:16,213 4:02,792 ZUCCHERO - DIAVOLO IN ME
  15:11:18,133 4:06,496 CHRISTINA AGUILERA - FIGHTER
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  15:17:10,841 3:31,244 MIKE & MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
  15:23:07,780 4:00,894 PIXIE LOTT - CRY ME OUT
  15:27:32,316 4:09,244 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - MA CHE BELLO QUESTO AMORE
  15:31:40,773 4:32,322 ANASTACIA - COWBOYS & KISSES
  15:36:12,459 4:02,020 DEPECHE MODE - HEAVEN
  15:41:23,707 3:46,940 WELLBLOTT - KDO SI
  15:45:24,309 3:35,680 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:49:05,521 3:23,439 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:52:56,209 2:58,353 CELINE DION - TOUT L'OR DES HOMMES
  15:58:06,816 3:17,436 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  16:03:35,143 4:34,113 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - VIENNA
  16:08:07,913 3:34,355 ANDRU DONALDS - MISHALE
  16:11:40,300 3:32,030 PETER ANDRE - MYSTERIOUS GIRL
  16:17:11,536 3:06,049 JIMMY CLIFF - I CAN SEE CLEARLY NOW
  16:21:04,876 3:52,137 ED SHEERAN - SING
  16:24:56,709 3:51,868 FLORENCE & MACHINE - SHIP TO WRECK
  16:33:07,569 4:26,593 TONI BRAXTON - BREATHE AGAIN
  16:37:59,091 2:58,172 KATY PERRY - I KISSED A GIRL
  16:40:56,913 4:33,916 MEF & NOB - JA PA JA
  16:45:34,891 2:53,639 ELINA BORN & STIG RASTA - GOODBYE TO YESTERDAY
  16:48:27,216 2:55,554 OMI & ARONCHUPA - DROP IN THE OCEAN
  16:51:35,293 5:44,980 MADONNA - LIKE A PRAYER
  16:57:18,243 3:03,180 WESTLIFE - UPTOWN GIRL
  17:02:27,451 3:35,461 ZMELKOOW - ZAVESE PLEŠEJO
  17:06:38,817 2:58,715 NINA PUŠLAR - DEŽ
  17:09:57,098 3:47,817 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  17:15:21,732 4:06,329 NINA PUŠLAR - NI ONA
  17:19:45,700 3:41,743 NINA PUŠLAR - VSE KAR REČEŠ MI
  17:23:54,584 3:22,700 NINA PUŠLAR - POZDRAV Z LJUBEZNIJO
  17:27:16,689 3:19,187 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  17:32:08,963 3:19,690 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  17:35:27,969 5:04,221 CHICAGO - HARD TO SAY I'M SORRY
  17:42:28,815 2:18,768 NIET - OGLEDALO
  17:44:47,119 3:26,035 BIRDY - KEEPING YOUR HEADUP
  17:48:25,418 3:39,671 COLDPLAY - ADVENTURE OF A LIFETIME
  17:52:04,488 3:45,345 DUFFY - WARWICK AVENUE
  17:57:03,823 3:54,300 CARDIGANS - YOUR NEW CUCKOO
  18:02:51,850 2:59,092 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
  18:05:50,283 5:02,588 U2 - SOMETIMES YOU CAN'T MAKE IT ON YOUR OWN
  18:10:51,615 4:26,761 PARNI VALJAK - JESEN U MENI
  18:15:30,845 5:51,413 DEPECHE MODE - IT'S NO GOOD
  18:21:20,704 3:34,195 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - BAILAMOS
  18:25:12,362 2:27,778 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  18:27:39,672 3:25,681 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  18:31:26,060 3:22,186 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - ROAD TRIPPIN
  18:34:47,452 3:46,528 TANGELS - TI SI POLETJE
  18:38:42,820 2:53,182 RAZORLIGHT - WIRE TO WIRE
  18:41:34,830 3:36,744 NAUGHTY BOY & SAM SMITH - LA LA LA
  18:45:16,277 3:43,280 OMC - HOW BIZARRE
  18:48:59,321 3:37,560 FLEETWOOD MAC - EVERYWHERE
  18:52:53,712 3:46,944 WELLBLOTT - KDO SI
  18:57:26,642 3:07,380 DANIEL POWTER - NEXT PLANE HOME
  19:02:06,327 2:56,727 NATALIA OREIRO - TU VENENO
  19:05:02,449 3:18,666 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS & WISIN - DUELE EL CORAZON
  19:08:40,806 4:15,577 NEK - LA VITA E
  19:12:55,624 4:27,886 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - DON'T LEAVE ME THIS WAY
  19:17:22,066 4:15,377 UB 40 - HERE I AM
  19:21:53,553 3:40,623 MAGIC - RUDE(ACOUSTIC)
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  19:25:33,869 4:40,752 OLIVIJA - KADAR SVA SAMA
  19:30:13,797 3:21,567 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  19:33:52,723 3:49,646 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
  19:37:41,723 4:05,950 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - POD OBLAKOM
  19:41:58,218 5:01,624 VERVE - THE DRUGS DON'T WORK
  19:46:59,613 4:43,106 ANNIE LENNOX - THIN LINE BETWEEN LOVE AND HATE
  19:52:00,786 4:29,121 BOHEM & LARA BARUCA - KRALJICA SANJ
  19:57:03,130 3:57,132 JENNIFER LOPEZ - LET'S GET LOUD
  20:01:00,024 4:14,944 A FINE FRENZY - ALMOST LOVER
  20:05:48,872 2:45,467 ADRIANO CELENTANO - BUONA SERA SIGNORINA
  20:08:33,576 3:44,859 883 - WEEKEND
  20:12:25,099 3:55,075 MARCELLA BELLA - NELL' ARIA
  20:15:58,801 3:54,648 TIZIANO FERRO - XDONO
  20:19:44,931 4:56,881 JOVANOTTI - TI SPOSERO
  20:24:38,411 2:45,663 RICCHI E POVERI - COME VORREI
  20:27:11,558 3:54,916 BINO - MAMA LEONE
  20:31:10,997 4:06,216 MATIA BAZAR - MESSAGGIO D'AMORE
  20:35:16,038 3:55,837 AL BANO & ROMINA POWER - SEMPRE SEMPRE
  20:39:06,033 3:32,051 NEFFA - PRIMA DI ANDARE VIA
  20:42:52,238 3:48,866 ANA OXA - A LEI
  20:46:30,277 4:05,610 PAOLA & CHIARA - AMICI COME PRIMA
  20:51:46,438 4:33,260 ALEANDRO BALDI - PASSERA
  20:56:11,692 4:07,517 DRUPI - SAMBARIO
  21:00:12,108 4:10,439 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - BUONGIORNO BAMBINA
  21:04:36,541 3:47,329 FIORELLO - LA MIA BANDA SUONA IL ROCK
  21:08:22,142 4:05,839 LUCA CARBONI - VIRTUALE
  21:12:28,341 4:36,466 LUCA BARBAROSSA - SCIOGLI IL TUTTO AMORE
  21:16:54,518 3:05,720 FAUSTO LEALI - A CHI
  21:19:45,847 4:13,294 ZUCCHERO - TRA UOMO E DONNA
  21:24:13,000 3:48,069 JALISSE - FIUMI DI PAROLE
  21:28:00,218 3:34,239 NEK - QUANDO NON CI SEI
  21:31:47,771 3:43,893 RIGHIERA - L'ESTATE STA FINENDO
  21:35:26,112 3:54,985 LAURA PAUSINI - COME SE NON FOSSE STATO MAI AMORE
  21:39:17,919 2:40,880 PINO DANIELE - RESTA RESTA CU'MME'
  21:41:54,760 3:54,038 RICARDO FOGLI - STORIE DI TUTTI GIORNI
  21:45:42,093 4:07,666 UMBERTO TOZZI - TU
  21:49:43,671 5:51,621 GIANNA NANNINI - I MASCHI
  21:55:27,813 4:56,367 GIORGIA - COME SAPREI
  22:00:57,573 4:04,149 MZ HEKTOR & CALIFORNIA - HAVANA
  22:05:01,721 3:55,556 TEXAS - I'LL SEE IT THROUGH
  22:08:57,276 4:07,132 ELO - EVIL WOMAN
  22:13:15,371 3:27,492 CHIARA GALIAZZO - IL FUTURO CHE SARA
  22:16:56,947 4:10,358 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  22:21:07,304 5:54,358 SNOW PATROL - RUN
  22:27:01,661 3:49,444 JOHN MAYER - SHADOW DAYS
  22:30:57,186 3:30,135 KYLIE MINOGUE - IN MY ARMS
  22:34:27,315 4:25,882 RIHANNA - DON'T STOP THE MUSIC
  22:38:53,197 3:13,857 INA SHAI - IŠČEM SONCE
  22:42:07,053 2:56,491 KATIE MELUA - TWO BARE FEET
  22:45:03,543 4:27,254 STING - FORTRESS AROUND MY HEART
  22:49:30,796 3:35,225 PAULINE - ALLO LE MONDE
  22:53:06,020 3:50,029 BILLYSI - NIKOLI NISI RES SAM
  22:56:56,048 3:21,343 BRITNEY SPEARS - STRONGER
  23:00:42,833 3:39,011 APOLONIJA - MED VRSTICAMI
  23:04:21,843 4:16,609 JOHN HIATT - REAL FINE LOVE
  23:08:38,451 3:08,390 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  23:12:00,909 3:12,684 SARAH CONNOR - UNDER MY SKIN
  23:15:13,592 3:56,999 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
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  23:19:10,591 3:31,433 MELEE - IMITATION
  23:22:42,023 3:44,512 KENNY LOGGINS - FOOTLOOSE
  23:26:26,534 3:19,109 KATE RYAN - RUNAWAY(SMALLTOWN BOY)
  23:29:45,642 3:23,708 MI2 - MOJE MUZE
  23:33:23,415 2:45,504 MAROON 5 - HARDER TO BREATHE
  23:36:08,918 4:52,447 BRUCE HORNSBY - THE WAY IT IS
  23:41:01,363 3:53,956 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  23:44:55,318 3:02,011 MEGHAN TRAINOR - DEAR FUTURE HUSBAND
  23:48:04,630 3:36,962 KELLY CLARKSON - THE TROUBLE WITH LOVE IS
  23:51:41,591 2:48,809 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - RABIOSA
  23:54:30,400 3:17,542 ZLATKO - VOZM SE
  23:57:47,941 2:58,299 ALI CAMPBELL & BITTY McLEAN - WOULD I LIE TO YOU

26/10/2016

  0:55,691 3:14,096 EAGLES - HOW LONG
  4:09,786 5:10,716 VLADO KRESLIN - CESTA
  9:20,501 4:00,853 ALEX CORNISH - THE SHAME

  13:21,354 5:02,983 LENNY KRAVITZ - DANCIN' TIL' DAWN
  18:29,888 4:32,878 BON JOVI - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT
  23:30,841 4:04,277 BILLY OCEAN - WHEN THE GOING GETS TOUGH
  27:35,117 3:06,067 JAN PLESTENJAK - BARKA IZ PERJA
  30:50,852 4:28,855 PETAR GRAŠO - MOJE ZLATO
  35:19,706 2:37,342 ZANA - MAJSTOR ZA POLJUBCE
  37:57,047 4:59,206 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  42:56,252 3:25,204 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  46:33,669 4:26,131 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
  50:59,800 2:43,598 CHRISTIE - YELLOW RIVER
  53:43,397 3:20,456 ZUCCHERO & STING - MUOIO PER TE
  57:03,852 3:02,295 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - LOCA

  1:00:12,788 3:40,712 MONIKA PUČELJ - NISI SEBE DAL
  1:03:53,499 2:54,925 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  1:06:48,423 5:17,351 DORIAN GRAY - SJAJ U TAMI
  1:12:05,773 4:43,603 ROBERTA FLACK - KILLING ME SOFTLY WITH THIS SONG
  1:17:01,580 3:24,185 LAURA PAUSINI - RESTA IN ASCOLTO
  1:20:49,342 3:57,826 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  1:24:47,167 2:39,249 TEMPTATIONS - SUGAR PIE HONEY BUNCH
  1:27:26,415 4:30,336 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
  1:32:08,313 3:39,715 S. A. R. S. - LUTKA
  1:35:48,027 3:17,864 VANCE JOY - RIPTIDE
  1:39:05,890 3:11,647 CLEMENS - VS BO KUL
  1:42:17,537 2:42,225 SAM SMITH - LIKE I CAN
  1:44:59,761 3:20,276 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  1:48:30,791 3:24,037 PAT BENATAR - HEARTBREAKER
  1:51:54,827 4:34,117 OLIVIJA - LEDENA
  1:56:28,943 3:31,442 JAMES BLUNT - YOU'RE BEAUTIFUL
  2:00:11,926 3:42,087 U2 - INVISIBLE
  2:03:54,012 4:41,190 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
  2:08:35,201 3:05,116 ESKOBARS - MORSKI PLES
  2:11:40,316 5:03,874 STEVE MILLER BAND - ABRACADABRA
  2:16:54,930 4:37,282 BRYAN ADAMS - SOMEBODY
  2:21:56,257 3:54,769 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  2:25:51,025 3:14,324 MUFF - TI DAJEŠ
  2:29:05,348 3:19,741 SHARLEEN SPITERI - ALL THE TIMES I CRIED
  2:32:39,161 3:31,372 RADE ŠERBEDŽIJA - MENI SE DUŠO OD TEBE NE RASTAJE
  2:36:10,532 3:34,845 REAMONN - SUNSHINE BABY
  2:39:45,376 3:35,846 MAGNIFICO - TIVOLI
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  2:43:21,221 4:32,803 CHAKA KHAN - AIN'T NOBODY
  2:48:10,060 3:34,169 ETERNAL & BEBE WINANS - I WANNA BE THE ONLY ONE
  2:51:44,229 3:01,134 SCOUTING FOR GIRLS - SUMMERTIME IN THE CITY
  2:54:45,362 3:25,744 ĐAVOLI - JAGODE I ČOKOLADA
  2:58:11,105 3:09,303 SHAGGY - OH CAROLINA
  3:01:25,952 3:19,065 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  3:04:45,017 3:20,833 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - COVER ME
  3:08:05,849 3:56,697 ZZ TOP - GIMME ALL YOUR LOVIN
  3:12:02,546 3:41,422 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  3:15:50,295 4:03,743 MICHAEL JACKSON & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - LOVE NEVER FELT 

SO GOOD
  3:19:54,037 3:06,039 FARAONI - KAR JE RES JE RES
  3:23:00,075 3:40,485 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
  3:26:40,560 4:28,945 JINX - BYE BYE BABY BYE
  3:31:28,319 4:48,681 OASIS - STAND BY ME
  3:36:16,999 3:25,288 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
  3:39:42,287 4:06,637 PETER LOVŠIN - SAM EN MAJHEN POLJUB
  3:44:04,969 4:21,137 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  3:48:40,915 3:35,721 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:52:21,564 3:23,481 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:55:53,429 4:06,087 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
  3:59:59,515 3:08,365 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  4:03:13,427 3:56,878 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
  4:07:10,305 3:57,009 QUEEN - I WANT IT ALL
  4:11:07,314 3:58,976 BON JOVI - LIVIN' ON A PRAYER
  4:15:17,832 3:16,336 JOURNEY - OPEN ARMS
  4:18:34,167 3:23,426 ALLE FARBEN & GRAHAM CANDY - SOMETIMES
  4:22:44,078 2:46,158 FLEETWOOD MAC - MAN OF THE WORLD
  4:25:30,235 2:55,558 ILSE DeLANGE - SO INCREDIBLE
  4:28:25,793 3:28,117 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
  4:32:00,251 3:30,284 VLADO KRESLIN - Z GORIČKEGA V PIRAN
  4:35:30,534 4:41,395 FIORDALISO - NON VOGLIO MICA LA LUNA
  4:40:11,929 3:30,408 DAKOTA MOON - ANOTHER DAY GOES BY
  4:43:42,337 4:14,288 E. N. I - OČI SU TI OCEAN
  4:48:09,127 3:08,449 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  4:51:17,575 3:04,160 S'KAKTUS & DIRNBEK - ČUDEN DAN
  4:54:21,734 3:34,389 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - THESE WORDS
  4:57:56,123 4:19,049 BRYAN ADAMS - CAN'T STOP THIS THING WE STARTED
  5:02:29,227 3:56,391 BILLY OCEAN - CARIBBEAN QUEEN
  5:06:25,618 4:44,939 SIDDHARTA - SAMO EDINI
  5:11:10,557 3:55,113 SIMPLY RED - SOMETHING GOT ME STARTED
  5:15:17,862 3:18,865 DUBIOZA KOLEKTIV - KOKUZ
  5:18:36,726 3:37,215 MR. VEGAS & PITBULL - MY JAM
  5:22:13,941 3:39,979 GREEN DAY - WARNING
  5:25:53,919 3:32,883 DAN D - LE NAPREJ
  5:29:26,801 2:47,716 QUEEN - YOU'RE MY BEST FRIEND
  5:32:26,999 3:28,618 CRANBERRIES - ANIMAL INSTINCT
  5:35:55,617 2:47,803 CROWDED HOUSE - SOMETHING SO STRONG
  5:38:43,419 3:53,257 TINKARA KOVAČ - ŠE TAM NE
  5:42:36,675 4:02,184 ZUCCHERO - TUTTI I COLORI DELLA MIA VITA
  5:46:57,656 3:29,217 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  5:50:26,872 4:59,041 MEAT LOAF - YOU TOOK THE WORDS RIGHT OUT OF MY MOUTH
  5:55:22,851 4:41,033 JOE COCKER - UNCHAIN MY HEART
  6:03:21,511 5:26,045 LED ZEPPELIN - ALL MY LOVE
  6:09:26,446 3:28,289 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  6:13:04,360 3:42,819 JAN PLESTENJAK - IZ DRUGEGA SVETA
  6:18:02,049 3:07,805 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  6:21:22,049 3:27,820 NEK - UNICI
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  6:26:10,178 3:17,273 NENO BELAN - SANJAJ
  6:29:57,513 2:57,905 INXS - NEVER TEAR US APART
  6:34:05,209 3:19,275 JENNIFER LOVE HEWITT - HOW DO I DEAL
  6:38:11,791 3:40,151 SANDI MVP - PESEM PESMI
  6:41:53,219 4:18,402 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - DANCING IN THE DARK
  6:46:14,845 3:08,447 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  6:49:21,993 3:18,508 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  6:53:37,990 3:21,756 JUANES - A DIOS LE PIDO
  6:57:59,289 2:15,134 BAJAGA - 220 U VOLTIMA
  7:02:28,204 4:20,208 IGGY POP - CRY FOR LOVE
  7:06:55,056 3:28,905 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  7:11:25,761 3:06,202 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  7:14:31,962 4:39,365 BRYAN ADAMS - HOW DO YA FEEL TONIGHT
  7:19:20,140 4:17,130 LIONEL RITCHIE - DANCING ON THE CEELING
  7:23:49,024 4:00,510 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  7:27:49,534 3:51,461 LANA & LUKA NIŽETIČ - PRAVA LJUBAV
  7:32:48,525 4:03,196 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN'ALTRA ESTATE
  7:38:00,953 4:02,682 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
  7:43:34,049 4:11,400 MADONNA - DON'T TELL ME
  7:49:26,525 2:27,925 HERMA'S HERMITS - I'M INTO SOMETHING GOOD
  7:53:22,872 3:30,984 ELVIS VS JXL - A LITTLE LESS CONVERSATION
  7:58:15,250 1:57,402 MATJAŽ JELEN - ODKAR SI ŠLA
  8:02:54,330 5:45,084 SIMPLE MINDS - HYPNOTISED
  8:08:39,413 3:00,804 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  8:11:40,216 4:11,097 LIGHTHOUSE FAMILY - RAINCLOUD
  8:18:26,556 4:29,600 LOS LONELY BOYS - NOBODY ELSE
  8:29:21,581 4:26,371 MATCHBOX 20 - MAD SEASON
  8:34:56,100 3:37,491 SIA & SEAN PAUL - CHEAP THRILLS
  8:39:15,491 4:19,790 LEONA LEWIS - BLEEDING LOVE
  8:43:55,210 3:47,388 FARAONI - TI ZNAŠ
  8:49:05,364 3:06,569 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH
  8:52:39,672 3:40,301 COLONIA - NJENO IME NE ZOVI U SNU
  8:57:53,816 3:34,319 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
  9:04:10,463 5:28,206 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  9:09:42,815 3:12,774 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
  9:13:44,299 5:16,708 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
  9:21:19,309 2:43,088 AMEN CORNER - IF PARADISE IS HALF AS NICE
  9:25:35,660 4:34,898 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
  9:31:42,222 2:41,537 VLADO KRESLIN & SEVERA GJURIN - ABEL IN KAJN
  9:37:14,005 3:11,626 MIKE POSNER - I TOOK A PILL IN IBIZA(RNX-2016)
  9:40:25,630 5:26,930 PETER LOVŠIN - GREVA PUNCA V JUŽNE KRAJE
  9:45:52,559 4:40,499 SPANDAU BALLET - ONLY WHEN YOU LEAVE
  9:50:33,058 4:07,619 DRUPI - SAMBARIO
  9:54:40,677 3:50,584 TAMIA - SO INTO YOU
  9:58:24,338 2:09,774 SEARCHERS - NEEDLES AND PINS

  10:02:32,620 3:29,469 NERON - POGREŠAM TE
  10:06:17,284 4:19,826 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - LITTLE TALKS
  10:10:55,471 3:00,084 SMASH MOUTH - I'M A BELIEVER
  10:15:25,308 3:58,830 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
  10:19:32,428 4:30,496 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - SIGN YOUR NAME
  10:25:05,716 3:49,119 TONY CETINSKI - ZAR TO MALO JE
  10:28:52,494 3:58,737 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  10:32:58,486 3:32,267 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
  10:37:47,749 3:26,452 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  10:41:39,835 3:08,872 JACKIE DeSHANNON - WHAT THE WORLD NEEDS NOW IS LOVE
  10:44:46,717 3:19,712 BOTRI - SONCE PO DEŽJU
  10:48:21,423 3:05,911 NEK - VULNERABILE
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  10:51:45,664 3:58,497 KENNY ROGERS & DOLLY PARTON - ISLANDS IN THE STREAM
  10:56:59,919 3:14,906 ALENKA GODEC - SONČEN DAN
  11:02:57,002 4:56,622 MYLENE FARMER - DESENCHANTEE
  11:07:58,159 3:35,528 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
  11:11:28,296 3:22,796 SHERYL CROW - SOAK UP THE SUN
  11:15:50,485 3:40,937 OMD - SAILING ON THE SEVEN SEAS
  11:19:58,731 4:14,779 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - SHE'S THE ONE
  11:24:23,054 3:20,857 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  11:28:45,511 3:49,798 AVICII - WAITING FOR LOVE
  11:34:04,366 4:53,656 KID ROCK - ALL SUMMER LONG
  11:38:50,272 4:52,102 BEE GEES - THIS IS WHERE I CAME IN
  11:43:48,738 2:49,394 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
  11:47:14,499 4:09,422 JIMMY SOMMERVILLE - TO LOVE SOMEBODY
  11:51:29,533 3:30,974 PANDA - SIVE CESTE
  11:55:56,600 4:22,476 STAIND - IT'S BEEN A WHILE
  12:02:49,905 4:04,725 SIMPLE MINDS - HOME
  12:06:59,625 3:50,749 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  12:10:47,734 3:37,678 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  12:15:11,730 4:18,174 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  12:19:29,903 4:47,516 ZZ TOP - ROUGH BOY
  12:24:26,623 2:39,448 TRINI LOPEZ - BESAME MUCHO
  12:28:01,171 2:53,726 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  12:31:11,039 2:39,547 JAIN - COME
  12:37:01,520 3:59,580 DIRE STRAITS - MONEY FOR NOTHING
  12:43:15,772 4:45,341 STING - WE'LL BE TOGETHER
  12:48:10,649 3:43,198 ŠANK ROCK - V BALADO SPREMENJEN
  12:51:50,351 3:17,461 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  12:56:30,614 3:53,915 STEVIE WONDER - FROM THE BOTTOM OF A BROKEN HEART
  13:02:25,537 3:38,139 FEARGAL SHARKEY - IT NEVER HAPPENS TO ME
  13:06:51,918 4:21,458 STEVE MILLER BAND - JOCKER
  13:11:31,648 3:26,477 MUFF - NOV DAN
  13:16:05,226 3:58,489 SONIQUE - SKY
  13:20:43,452 4:31,510 PARNI VALJAK - OPET SE SMIJEM
  13:26:38,156 5:11,306 GARY MOORE - OVER THE HILLS AND FAR AWAY
  13:31:58,217 2:55,465 ILSE DeLANGE - SO INCREDIBLE
  13:35:05,679 3:32,774 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  13:38:49,197 3:53,619 LAČNI FRANZ - CMOKFEHTAR
  13:43:38,634 3:32,138 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  13:47:49,611 8:46,488 GUNS N' ROSES - NOVEMBER RAIN
  13:58:29,770 2:35,713 LUMINEERS - HO HEY
  14:03:49,694 3:04,437 ELVIS COSTELLO - SHE
  14:07:21,492 4:06,382 HAPPY OL' McWEASEL - LEFT BEHIND
  14:11:38,249 3:53,018 HAUSTOR - ENA
  14:16:59,535 3:37,852 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  14:21:25,572 3:27,647 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  14:25:03,190 5:35,739 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  14:30:36,370 2:49,877 COLBIE CAILLAT - I DO
  14:34:19,287 2:20,568 ROGER MILLER - KING OF THE ROAD
  14:37:16,024 3:38,737 TYLER JAMES - YOUR WOMAN
  14:41:12,096 3:25,464 TOASTERS - UNDERGROUND TOWN
  14:46:15,247 3:46,208 ALYA - OBČUTEK
  14:51:00,380 3:36,253 SHAKIRA & WYCLEF JEAN - HIPS DON'T LIE
  14:55:17,938 4:50,493 BON JOVI - MIRACLE
  15:03:10,160 3:52,483 JIMMY NAIL - AIN'T NO DOUBT
  15:07:47,956 3:05,832 TERI DESARIO & KC & SUNSHINE BAND - YES I'M READY
  15:11:02,950 4:08,491 NENO BELAN - DOLAZI LJUBAV
  15:16:16,556 4:08,161 TIZIANO FERRO - IL SOLE ESISTE PER TUTTI
  15:22:07,712 3:30,066 CALIFORNIA - LEDENA PTICA
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  15:28:00,772 2:55,143 MANUELLA - BLUE AND RED
  15:31:26,613 4:19,773 LEONA LEWIS - BLEEDING LOVE
  15:36:11,547 3:29,640 DAVID GUETTA & SIA - SHE WOLF
  15:41:59,878 3:26,188 LAIBACH - THE WHISTLEBLOWERS
  15:45:36,679 3:35,720 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:49:17,911 3:23,463 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:54:45,199 2:18,736 DESETI BRAT - MAMA JAZ NOČEM BIT MONA
  15:59:21,400 2:11,785 DEL AMITRI - ROLL TO ME
  16:05:03,602 4:14,865 BIG FOOT MAMA - POT IZ TRNJA
  16:09:21,779 3:03,738 RICKY MARTIN & FARRUKO - PERDONAME
  16:13:45,589 4:35,212 FOO FIGHTERS - WHEELS
  16:18:59,858 3:11,598 AMERICAN AUTHORS - BEST DAY OF MY LIFE
  16:22:09,923 3:28,143 TONY CETINSKI & TOŠE PROESKI - LAGALA NAS MALA
  16:27:50,263 4:30,161 CRANBERRIES - ODE TO MY FAMILY
  16:32:28,018 4:27,365 ROLLING STONES - WAITING ON A FRIEND
  16:36:59,401 4:37,266 BRYAN ADAMS - SOMEBODY
  16:41:25,151 2:55,050 EDDIE GRANT - DO YOU FEEL MY LOVE
  16:44:16,413 3:37,118 MR. VEGAS & PITBULL - MY JAM
  16:49:03,008 3:18,725 MAGNIFICO - KUKU LELE
  16:52:20,643 3:25,810 LAURA PAUSINI & KYLIE MINOGUE - LIMPIDO
  16:55:52,818 3:55,778 TOM PETTY - SAVING GRACE
  17:03:02,861 2:54,837 BEPOP - NE SEKIRAJ SE
  17:06:01,764 3:46,717 KEITH URBAN - SOMEBODY LIKE YOU
  17:09:45,881 3:46,708 KEITH URBAN - YOU'LL THINK OF ME
  17:13:29,789 3:03,329 KEITH URBAN & MIRANDA LAMBERT - WE WERE US
  17:17:59,648 4:02,249 KEITH URBAN - SWEET THING
  17:22:00,770 3:44,685 KEITH URBAN - KISS A GIRL
  17:25:59,344 5:13,986 LIMAHL - NEVERENDING STORY
  17:31:50,560 3:31,100 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
  17:35:17,898 3:51,929 INDEXI - PREDAJ SE SRCE
  17:40:33,499 2:31,798 OMAR NABER - ZGODBA BREZ NAPAKE
  17:43:22,339 3:58,998 ON AND ON - DRIFTING
  17:47:15,237 3:29,916 GYM CLASS HEROES & ADAM LEVINE - STEREO HEARTS
  17:51:43,344 3:46,638 BLACK EYED PEAS & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - WHERE IS THE LOVE
  17:56:33,118 3:15,236 TING TINGS - SHUT UP & LET ME GO
  18:02:34,030 3:00,320 APRIL - LADADIDEJ
  18:05:31,260 3:53,577 CHER - WALKING IN MEMPHIS
  18:09:18,676 4:50,611 STARSHIP - WE BUILT THIS CITY
  18:14:13,141 3:13,138 DJ PIMP - DJEVOJKE U LJETNIM HALJINAMA VOLIM
  18:17:24,286 3:14,169 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
  18:20:34,824 3:34,257 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  18:24:14,905 4:16,441 MEF & NOB - UKRADLI SO NAM MESTO
  18:28:28,514 3:27,818 DRIFTERS - KISSIN' IN THE BACK ROW IN THE MOVIE
  18:31:54,990 4:22,931 BIG COUNTRY - LOOK AWAY
  18:36:33,926 4:51,163 MARCO MASINI - VAFFANCULO
  18:41:19,359 4:08,599 NEJC LOMBARDO - ZAVRTELA SVA SVET
  18:45:24,168 3:24,879 CALVIN HARRIS & JOHN NEWMAN - BLAME
  18:48:53,705 3:19,107 TAYLOR SWIFT - OUR SONG
  18:53:14,361 3:12,840 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  18:56:25,460 4:17,901 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  19:02:20,024 4:30,885 LIQUIDO - NARCOTIC
  19:07:02,254 2:43,605 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  19:09:43,329 5:06,593 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
  19:14:44,561 3:21,686 NATALIE IMBRUGLIA - GLORIOUS
  19:18:11,086 3:24,573 FAUL - SOMETHING NEW
  19:21:32,469 3:10,246 GARBAGE - CHERRY LIPS
  19:24:41,304 3:04,357 DAVID CIVERA - DILE QUE LA QUIERO
  19:28:01,060 4:20,408 TEN SHARP - YOU
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  19:32:17,137 4:07,410 ET - AKO MOŽEŠ OPROSTI
  19:36:20,855 3:59,419 REAMONN - AEROPLANE
  19:40:24,763 3:16,992 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
  19:43:38,475 3:14,296 INXS - MYSTIFY
  19:46:49,760 4:28,060 ERIC CLAPTON - TEARS IN HEAVEN
  19:51:24,031 3:26,059 SIA - CHEAP THRILLS
  19:54:46,929 3:35,437 SHAGGY & MOGOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE(TE

QUIERO MAS)
  19:59:10,986 2:57,573 DA PHENOMENA - NOV DAN
  20:02:10,961 3:23,889 DAVID GUETTA & ZARA LARSSON - THIS ONE'S FOR YOU
  20:05:54,884 4:06,013 TINA TURNER - THE BEST
  20:10:08,771 2:48,099 PAT BENATAR - HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT
  20:12:51,149 3:02,420 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
  20:15:47,312 3:37,439 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  20:19:19,614 3:22,782 SHERYL CROW - SOAK UP THE SUN
  20:22:51,464 3:01,874 LARA BARUCA - TI SI SE BAL
  20:25:47,818 3:35,592 BONNIE TYLER - STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART
  20:29:41,474 4:13,365 LAURA PAUSINI - IO CANTO
  20:33:52,917 4:41,116 ALANAH MILES - BLACK VELVET
  20:38:44,764 3:42,904 ALANIS MORISSETTE - IRONIC
  20:42:21,708 4:26,136 JANIS JOPLIN - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE
  20:46:49,843 4:37,527 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
  20:51:22,416 3:52,801 SHANIA TWAIN - MAN I FEEL LIKE A WOMAN
  20:55:28,738 4:05,914 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
  21:00:39,937 3:49,938 NATALIE MERCHANT - JUST CAN'T LAST
  21:04:33,876 3:12,840 ROBIN BECK - FIRST TIME
  21:07:40,642 3:16,959 PATTI SMITH - BECAUSE THE NIGHT
  21:11:00,384 4:08,669 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I HATE MY SELF FOR LOVING YOU
  21:15:21,306 4:28,739 BILLIE MYERS - KISS THE RAIN
  21:19:44,402 3:15,784 NENA - RETTE MICH
  21:22:55,469 3:32,173 BLONDIE - ONE WAY OR ANOTHER
  21:26:22,941 2:49,025 SUZI QUATRO - THE WILD ONE
  21:29:16,868 4:55,058 EDIE BRICKELL - A HARD RAIN'S GONNA FALL
  21:34:20,699 4:21,353 TINKARA KOVAČ - KO BO PRIŠEL
  21:38:48,876 4:02,245 CHER - JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES
  21:42:46,149 5:14,903 STEVIE NICKS - BELLA DONA
  21:48:05,845 3:46,937 MELISSA ETHERIDGE - COME TO MY WINDOW
  21:51:47,267 3:16,470 P J HARVEY - GOOD FORTUNE
  21:55:09,928 3:48,914 DAN D - PLEŠEŠ
  21:58:58,841 2:45,736 BLINK 182 - ALL THE SMALL THINGS
  22:01:44,577 2:55,136 EDDIE GRANT - DO YOU FEEL MY LOVE
  22:04:39,712 2:59,034 RADIO ZOO - BOJAN SLIKAR
  22:07:38,745 4:01,580 STAIND - SO FAR AWAY
  22:11:51,311 2:59,387 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  22:14:50,698 4:11,554 PANDA - NORO
  22:19:06,436 2:57,910 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  22:22:04,345 3:34,748 RIGHEIRA - VAMOS A LA PLAYA
  22:25:39,092 5:37,641 MELBA MOORE - LOVE'S COMIN' AT YA
  22:31:26,187 3:47,296 INXS - SUICIDE BLONDE
  22:35:13,482 3:05,798 BILBI - LIMONADA
  22:38:19,279 3:33,030 MANIC STREET PREACHERS - POSTCARDS FROM A YOUNG MAN
  22:41:52,309 5:35,816 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  22:47:28,124 3:32,845 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  22:51:00,968 4:13,648 JASON MRAZ - I'M YOURS
  22:55:14,616 4:20,851 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  22:59:35,467 3:04,861 RICKY MARTIN - SHAKE YOUR BON-BON
  23:02:47,974 2:54,104 ALJA KRUŠIČ - FANTAZIJA
  23:05:42,078 3:24,234 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - I'D RATHER DANCE WITH YOU
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  23:09:06,312 5:18,903 AMBROSIA - BIGGEST PART OF ME
  23:14:39,301 3:54,604 ANASTACIA - PIECES OF A DREAM
  23:18:33,904 3:17,536 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  23:21:51,439 3:09,996 UB 40 - KISS AND SAY GOODBYE
  23:25:01,435 5:17,972 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - CALIFORNICATION
  23:30:25,794 3:22,064 STENDBAJ - ZAVRTIMO TA SVET
  23:33:47,858 3:28,158 FIFTH HARMONY - ALL IN MY HEAD
  23:37:16,016 3:22,693 LEE ANN WOMACK - I'LL THINK OF REASON  LATER
  23:40:38,708 4:56,570 AVICII & ADAM LAMBERT - LAY ME DOWN
  23:45:38,692 3:55,816 ONE REPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
  23:49:34,508 2:59,062 SESTRE - SAMO LJUBEZEN
  23:52:33,569 5:11,471 REM - EVERYBODY HURTS
  23:57:45,039 4:22,140 SEAL - CRAZY

27/10/2016

  2:14,478 4:26,554 ROD STEWART - YOU'RE IN MY HEART
  6:41,031 3:54,339 ROXY MUSIC - KISS AND TELL

  10:35,370 4:22,678 TINKARA KOVAČ - 2X2
  14:58,048 2:41,476 PHARELL WILLIAMS - FREEDOM
  17:45,062 4:03,693 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  22:51,399 3:35,695 YUYU - MON PETIT GARCON
  26:27,094 2:31,079 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  28:58,172 3:33,135 IGGY POP - SEA OF LOVE
  32:37,965 3:09,444 TOMAŽ DOMICELJ - AVTOMAT
  35:47,408 3:13,343 ZIGGY MARLEY - TODAY
  39:00,750 3:29,220 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  42:29,969 3:55,134 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  46:37,601 3:47,993 TIM MCGRAW - GROWN MEN DON'T CRY
  50:25,593 3:11,915 UB 40 - BREAKFAST IN BED
  53:37,507 4:45,975 RICHARD SANDERSON - DREAMS ARE MY REALITY
  58:23,481 4:41,953 BILLY JOEL - WE DIDN'T START THE FIRE

  1:03:26,109 3:53,285 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  1:07:19,393 3:11,582 SEVERINA - CALIMERO
  1:10:30,975 3:06,562 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
  1:13:37,536 4:15,251 SANTANA & SEAL - YOU ARE MY KIND
  1:18:05,282 5:44,921 MI2 - PA SI ŠLA
  1:24:15,068 4:42,306 GREEN DAY - WAKE ME UP WHEN SEPTEMBER ENDS
  1:28:57,373 4:42,532 LENNY KRAVITZ - ELEUTHERIA
  1:33:53,952 4:02,751 COLBIE CAILLAT - REALIZE
  1:37:56,703 4:33,061 LAČNI FRANZ - ČAKAJ ME
  1:42:29,763 3:53,195 ZUTONS - VALERIE
  1:46:38,988 2:53,719 SHANIA TWAIN - COME ON OVER
  1:49:32,707 2:43,701 LARA BARUCA - KO TE NI
  1:52:16,408 3:25,230 KINGS OF LEON - RADIOACTIVE
  1:55:41,638 3:31,705 TWO OF US - BLUE NIGHT SHADOW
  1:59:13,343 3:31,388 SHAGGY & NATASHA WATKINS - ULTIMATUM
  2:02:50,278 3:46,954 TAYLOR SWIFT - SHAKE IT OFF
  2:06:37,232 4:28,755 SANJA POLJŠAK-PESAN - OBJEMI ME
  2:11:05,987 4:25,884 DON JOHNSON - TELL IT LIKE IT IS
  2:15:47,912 4:33,358 PINK - I DON'T BELIEVE YOU
  2:20:50,353 3:24,087 DREAMON - VIKEND ZVEZDA
  2:24:14,440 3:33,189 PAUL YOUNG - LOVE OF THE COMMON PEOPLE
  2:27:47,628 2:55,992 BEN E. KING - STAND BY ME
  2:30:49,139 4:03,871 BUĐENJE & NENO BELAN - SVE DA HOČU
  2:34:53,009 3:53,012 AVTOMOBILI - IMELA SI OBČUTEK
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  2:38:46,020 4:26,128 JOE COCKER - THIS IS YOUR LIFE
  2:43:12,147 3:42,461 ONE REPUBLIC - LOVE RUNS OUT
  2:47:04,260 6:46,591 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH
  2:53:50,850 3:14,434 TOM PETTY - SOMETHING IN THE AIR
  2:57:05,283 3:48,833 DAN D - PLEŠEŠ
  3:01:06,310 3:58,867 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
  3:05:05,176 3:10,962 MARJETA PRUDIČ & BIG BAND ŠOLSKEGA CENTRA - V MLADIH 

SRCIH
  3:08:16,138 4:34,956 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
  3:12:51,094 5:12,850 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  3:18:19,954 2:28,002 ZLATKO - LAHKO LETELA BI DO ZVEZD
  3:20:47,956 4:23,301 BLESID UNION OF SOULS - I BELIEVE
  3:25:11,256 3:20,925 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  3:28:32,181 3:24,727 SHAKIRA - NUNCA ME ACUERDO DE OLVIDARTE
  3:32:07,652 3:45,519 CHARLES & EDDIE - 24-7-365
  3:35:53,170 3:21,692 AVIA BAND - DIVJI VETER
  3:39:14,861 4:12,399 KOOL & THE GANG - JOANNA
  3:43:37,995 3:21,081 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
  3:47:13,889 3:35,751 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:50:54,539 3:23,497 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:54:26,394 3:55,985 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
  3:58:22,378 4:51,640 BON JOVI - MIDNIGHT IN CHELSEA
  4:03:25,539 3:58,397 PRIZMA - SENCA
  4:07:23,936 3:53,894 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - ALLA FINE DEL MONDO
  4:11:17,830 3:40,470 TONY CETINSKI - KRIV
  4:14:58,299 4:37,341 PHIL COLLINS & PHILIP BAILEY - EASY LOVER
  4:19:49,694 4:16,701 NOVI FOSILI - NEVENI ŽUTI
  4:24:58,476 4:30,874 DURAN DURAN - PLANETH EARTH
  4:29:29,349 4:08,287 U2 - EVERY BREAKING WAVE
  4:33:50,149 5:21,297 ROXETTE - LISTEN TO YOUR HEART
  4:39:11,445 3:35,541 NIRVANA - COME AS YOU ARE
  4:42:46,985 4:15,820 TINKARA KOVAČ - LAHKO BI SE ZGODILO
  4:47:14,349 3:29,001 JEFF HEALEY BAND - LET IT ALL GO
  4:50:43,350 2:43,688 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  4:53:27,037 3:17,238 KINGSTON TRIO - TOM DOOLEY
  4:56:44,274 3:47,839 TORI AMOS - IRELAND
  5:00:44,281 3:38,943 XENIA - TROJE
  5:04:23,223 3:32,333 BRYAN ADAMS - SHE KNOWS ME
  5:07:55,555 3:54,757 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  5:11:50,312 3:55,383 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA
  5:15:58,176 4:27,700 CUTTING CREW - I JUST DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
  5:20:25,876 4:10,290 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
  5:24:36,166 4:24,213 JEWEL - STANDING STILL
  5:29:00,378 3:56,848 TABU - POLJUBLJENA
  5:33:16,005 4:06,967 LANA & LUKA - OD NAJGORIH NAJBOLJI
  5:37:22,972 2:25,318 BOB DYLAN - KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
  5:39:48,290 4:25,287 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PIU BELLA COSA
  5:44:13,576 3:30,976 JOAN ARMATRADING - DROP THE PILOT
  5:47:50,634 4:08,594 NENO BELAN - DOLAZI LJUBAV
  5:51:59,227 4:00,919 PIXIE LOTT - CRY ME OUT
  5:56:13,291 3:54,996 ROLLING STONES - MIXED EMOTIONS
  6:01:53,621 3:38,480 CAT STEVENS - LADY D'ARBANVILLE
  6:06:21,848 3:13,139 BRYAN ADAMS & TINA TURNER - IT'S ONLY LOVE
  6:10:18,095 2:40,675 DAN D - SANJAL SEM
  6:13:02,394 4:09,720 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  6:17:26,358 4:28,144 ROD STEWART - YOUNG TURKS
  6:23:04,774 3:37,860 I.C.E. - SKUPAJ SAMA
  6:33:42,788 3:48,518 HOT CHOCOLATE - EMILY
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  6:37:34,961 3:54,568 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  6:41:35,602 3:51,966 SIDDHARTA - DO KONCA!
  6:46:40,339 3:00,736 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  6:49:39,796 4:33,504 BLONDIE - ATOMIC
  6:54:53,155 4:37,572 RAF - SEI LA PIU BELLA DEL MONDO
  7:01:16,116 3:33,897 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  7:04:46,794 2:41,452 CARLA BRUNI - QUELQU'UN M'A DIT
  7:07:32,151 3:40,351 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  7:11:43,020 3:18,665 NICK YUME - ALLEIN ALLEIN
  7:15:33,032 3:44,649 DEPECHE MODE - STRANGELOVE
  7:19:43,834 4:07,036 BEYONCE - IF I WERE A BOY
  7:24:43,109 2:09,163 BILL HALEY - ROCK AROUND THE CLOCK
  7:27:19,959 4:04,929 DISTURBED - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  7:33:05,479 3:12,577 KATARINA MALA & SWEET PEAK - KAVA Z MLEKOM
  7:36:14,329 4:12,416 DURAN DURAN - COME UNDONE
  7:41:20,675 3:45,058 U2 - ANGEL OF HARLEM
  7:47:37,639 3:12,926 DOORS - LOVE ME TWO TIMES+
  7:51:53,546 3:29,085 ADI SMOLAR - ZGUBU ZGUBU
  7:56:56,796 3:36,258 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  8:03:34,925 3:56,115 WARREN G & NATE DOGG - REGULATE
  8:07:35,794 3:55,679 ELVIS JACKSON - THIS TIME
  8:13:19,927 4:27,424 SANTANA - CORAZON ESPINADO
  8:18:38,743 4:28,313 CESARE CREMONINI - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
  8:23:15,490 4:12,823 CAZZAFURA & SENIDAH - MEN VSE
  8:27:23,742 4:44,621 BLACK - WONDERFUL LIFE
  8:33:01,532 4:31,493 PARNI VALJAK - OPET SE SMIJEM
  8:37:28,530 2:45,192 ELVIS PRESLEY - BURNING LOVE
  8:40:36,678 3:30,132 GRACE JONES - LA VIE EN ROSE
  8:46:28,997 2:44,334 QUEEN - WE WILL ROCK YOU (FAST)
  8:50:02,182 3:26,178 BIG FOOT MAMA - OKLEP
  8:53:25,109 3:35,087 ALEE - IZGUBLJEN
  8:57:50,607 2:38,374 SWEVEN - FINGERTIPS
  9:02:22,264 3:59,730 SAŠA LENDERO - NE GREM NA KOLENA
  9:06:26,288 3:58,630 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - FUOCO NEL FUOCO
  9:11:11,708 5:02,979 MIKE OLDFIELD - SHADOW ON THE WALL
  9:16:56,904 4:10,246 COLDPLAY - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  9:21:16,471 3:25,641 NORAH JONES - SAY GOODBYE
  9:27:02,728 3:57,417 STATUS QUO - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  9:32:51,592 3:32,266 SASHA - I FEEL LONELY
  9:38:39,274 2:42,641 NE ME JUGAT & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - KAJ ME BRIGA
  9:43:46,170 3:35,265 J. GEILS BAND - CENTERFOLD
  9:47:20,447 4:37,623 JOHN NEWMAN - LOOSING SLEEP
  9:51:57,878 4:23,610 K. D. LANG - CONSTANT CRAVING
  9:56:03,760 3:37,576 HOZIER - JACKIE AND WILSON

  10:01:42,001 3:05,221 ONE DIRECTION - DRAG ME DOWN
  10:04:45,796 2:42,985 LENE LOVICH - I THINK WE'RE ALONE NOW
  10:07:40,508 3:53,831 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  10:11:33,582 3:35,265 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
  10:16:43,778 2:59,265 LAURA PAUSINI - LA PROSPETTIVA DI ME
  10:20:37,722 3:27,925 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  10:24:02,692 3:30,758 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - THE LAST DJ
  10:27:34,127 3:34,226 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  10:31:01,065 2:44,006 NULA KELVINA - MOŽGANI NA PAŠI
  10:36:34,264 4:22,194 GARRY RAFFERTY - RIGHT DOWN THE LINE
  10:40:51,263 3:32,749 CARLY SIMON - COMING AROUND AGAIN
  10:44:19,605 3:20,248 CRAIG DAVID - WALKING AWAY
  10:48:58,754 3:49,933 PINK - TRUE LOVE
  10:52:44,989 4:04,722 AVICII - WAKE ME UP
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  10:57:40,964 3:45,363 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  11:02:58,335 3:06,824 NICKELBACK - WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER
  11:11:10,479 3:15,458 JAMES BLUNT - WISEMEN
  11:15:12,782 4:15,237 PETAR GRAŠO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
  11:20:24,041 3:13,355 EMELI SANDE - NEXT TO ME
  11:23:32,491 4:03,250 GUESH PATTI - ETIENNE
  11:27:44,432 4:20,035 PANDA - STOLETNI PLES
  11:32:10,364 3:49,699 WHITNEY HOUSTON - SAVING ALL MY LOVE FOR YOU
  11:35:47,656 3:31,318 MAVERICK SABRE - NO ONE
  11:44:33,407 3:02,997 POLICE - ROXANNE
  11:49:44,569 3:42,564 HUMAN LEAGUE - HUMAN
  11:53:19,544 3:14,318 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  11:58:14,387 2:43,423 IZZY BIZU - SWEAT(A LA LA LA LA LONG)
  12:02:52,607 4:24,422 PRINCE - THE MOST BEAUTIFUL GIRL IN THE WORLD
  12:07:10,358 4:22,525 JOHN MAYER - PERFECTLY LONELY
  12:13:47,979 3:36,771 JAMES BLUNT - BONFIRE HEART
  12:17:24,227 3:57,896 MI2 - POJDI Z MENOJ V TOPLICE
  12:22:17,649 4:12,431 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CONGA
  12:27:48,763 3:32,413 TOM JONES - FEELS LIKE MUSIC
  12:37:48,253 2:52,093 MEF & NOB - GREM
  12:46:24,145 4:17,496 JOSS STONE - SUPER DUPER LOVE
  12:53:37,759 3:44,439 GEORGE MICHAEL - TOO FUNKY
  13:02:53,801 3:19,490 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - STRESSED OUT
  13:06:12,724 3:12,816 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  13:10:40,975 4:49,924 BOB SINCLAIR - LOVE GENERATION
  13:16:20,711 4:18,508 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALY WANT TO HURT ME
  13:21:03,040 3:58,813 UGLY KID JOE - CATS IN THE CRADLE
  13:26:04,474 4:09,221 KLEMEN KLEMEN - LJUBEZEN
  13:30:26,629 3:39,069 JASON DERULO - IF IT AIN'T LOVE
  13:34:38,587 5:03,105 AEROSMITH - CRYIN'
  13:40:44,705 3:52,591 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  13:44:49,639 4:03,646 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  13:49:11,938 3:56,776 NUDE - ŠE TE IMAM RAD
  13:53:50,114 3:13,453 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  13:58:09,130 3:24,376 DAUGHTRY - LIFE AFTER YOU
  14:05:11,981 4:23,657 ROXETTE - CRASH BOOM BANG
  14:09:42,421 4:20,844 TINA TURNER & ROD STEWART - IT TAKES TWO
  14:13:57,643 3:44,466 CROWDED HOUSE - DISTANT SUN
  14:18:49,334 3:15,440 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
  14:22:46,630 3:23,726 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  14:26:15,876 3:52,504 SIMPLE PLAN & K'NAAN - SUMMER PARADISE
  14:30:14,534 3:31,599 SONY & CHER - I GOT YOU BABE
  14:34:05,739 3:14,397 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - CRIMSON AND CLOVER
  14:37:25,540 3:08,749 BILLY OCEAN - LOVE REALLY HURTS WITHOUT YOU
  14:41:16,715 2:59,385 ROK'N'BAND - LJUBI ME PAZI ME
  14:45:27,672 3:44,333 ROB THOMAS - LONELY NO MORE
  14:49:32,059 2:53,297 RAZORLIGHT - WIRE TO WIRE
  14:52:25,356 2:59,804 ANJA BAŠ - SVETLO SONCE
  14:55:23,712 3:42,801 ALICIA KEYS - GIRL ON FIRE
  15:02:55,952 3:23,719 BANANARAMA - ROBERT DE NIRO'S WAITING
  15:06:27,416 3:27,614 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  15:09:51,748 5:06,583 SCORPIONS - WIND OF CHANGE
  15:16:57,120 2:59,127 FELIX JAEHN & ALMA - BONFIRE
  15:21:35,328 3:47,567 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - RABM
  15:25:57,668 3:01,272 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  15:28:57,821 4:03,492 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - FIRE
  15:33:07,157 3:20,905 DARE KAURIČ - NA TA LEP IN SONČEN DAN
  15:36:28,061 3:20,426 SMASH MOUTH - WALKIN' ON THE SUN
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  15:41:28,639 3:13,185 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  15:44:52,778 3:35,707 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:48:34,007 3:23,458 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:52:16,884 4:06,546 EVERLAST - BLINDED BY THE SUN
  15:57:32,049 3:09,897 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  16:03:55,669 3:26,206 LAURA PAUSINI - PRIMAVERA IN ANTICIPIO
  16:08:03,939 3:38,999 TINKARA KOVAČ - MARS IN VENERA
  16:11:42,244 3:16,526 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  16:17:20,352 5:27,254 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - STIR IT UP
  16:23:19,167 5:24,294 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAST LOVE
  16:30:28,465 3:55,926 BIG FOOT MAMA - SAM' PRJATLA
  16:37:46,336 3:31,707 I.C.E. - KJE SI ZDAJ
  16:44:45,763 4:26,059 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  16:49:13,602 3:35,923 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - LAKO JE TEBI
  16:53:01,665 3:33,864 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  16:56:39,100 4:30,766 DURAN DURAN - PLANETH EARTH
  17:02:32,843 3:05,097 REBECCA FERGUSON - BACKTRACK
  17:05:45,636 4:27,012 LOU REED - WALK ON THE WILD SIDE
  17:10:28,938 3:30,775 LOU REED - SATELITE OF LOVE
  17:14:41,402 3:58,741 LOU REED - DIRTY BOULEVARD
  17:19:06,382 3:34,165 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  17:22:33,983 4:01,348 LOU REED - PERFECT DAY
  17:26:41,562 3:44,853 GAL GJURIN - ČAS BO NA MOJI STRANI
  17:32:28,327 3:23,183 MICK JAGGER - GOD GAVE ME EVERYTHING
  17:35:48,608 4:54,037 AL JARREAU - L IS FOR LOVER
  17:41:52,151 4:17,061 PAUL YOUNG - COME BACK AND STAY
  17:46:22,321 4:36,698 BIJELO DUGME - PADAJU ZVIJEZDE
  17:51:23,977 3:01,674 SEAL - AMAZING
  17:54:23,247 3:49,068 MILEY CYRUS - WE CAN'T STOP
  18:01:21,319 3:46,230 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  18:05:04,275 4:56,122 TEXAS - I DON'T WANT A LOVER
  18:10:22,063 3:54,381 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  18:14:12,653 3:02,261 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - LOCA
  18:17:27,303 3:30,655 KEANE - SOVEREIGN LIGHT CAFE
  18:20:55,269 3:57,553 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  18:24:59,237 4:24,727 6 PACK ČUKUR - EN LEP DAN
  18:29:31,278 4:46,175 ZUCCHERO - COSI CELESTE
  18:34:13,697 2:27,775 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  18:36:49,428 3:02,987 PHOENIX - LONG DISTANCE CALL
  18:39:49,903 2:43,573 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  18:42:49,698 4:07,153 VELVET REVOLVER - FALL TO PIECES(ACOUSTIC)
  18:46:53,351 4:23,274 PATTY SMYTH & DON HENLEY - SOMETIMES LOVE JUST AIN´T 

ENOUGH
  18:51:25,429 3:35,736 SHEENA EASTON - TELEPHONE
  18:55:49,120 3:09,887 JONAS BLUE & JP COOPER - PERFECT STRANGERS
  18:58:58,181 3:49,950 PINK - TRUE LOVE
  19:04:11,616 4:01,169 PRIMAVERA - ODPREM OČI
  19:08:09,789 4:28,000 JOE COCKER - LEAVE A LIGHT ON
  19:12:51,947 4:21,249 INXS - BABY DON'T CRY
  19:17:06,666 3:38,362 LEONA LEWIS - FORGIVE ME
  19:20:58,590 4:05,333 I.C.E. - NA VRH SVETA
  19:25:01,921 3:45,545 MATCHBOX 20 - THESE HARD TIMES
  19:28:59,749 3:44,923 NO DOUBT - IT'S MY LIFE
  19:32:43,257 3:48,127 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
  19:36:43,218 6:42,441 ELO - ROLL OVER BEETHOVEN
  19:43:38,616 3:18,367 CARDIGANS - CARNIVAL
  19:46:54,041 3:09,202 SIMPLY RED - LOVE GAVE ME MORE
  19:50:19,810 4:43,084 MADONNA - SORRY
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  19:56:46,466 3:38,969 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  20:00:22,025 4:03,938 MARK OVEN - CLEMENTINE
  20:04:25,962 4:11,480 LENNY KRAVITZ - I BELONG TO YOU
  20:09:10,221 3:51,369 JULIEN DORE - LE LAC
  20:12:53,683 3:26,277 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  20:16:41,506 3:57,976 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
  20:20:39,481 3:15,714 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
  20:23:55,193 5:01,917 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  20:28:57,110 5:20,395 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:34:17,504 3:24,480 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  20:37:41,983 3:05,385 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  20:40:47,367 4:05,420 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  20:45:30,078 3:36,858 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
  20:49:06,936 4:02,578 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  20:53:09,514 3:20,221 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  20:56:29,733 4:24,498 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
  21:00:54,230 4:03,405 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
  21:04:57,634 3:24,095 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  21:08:56,102 3:52,694 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:12:48,796 3:22,710 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
  21:16:11,505 2:56,584 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  21:19:08,088 3:28,133 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
  21:22:36,220 3:20,317 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  21:26:11,956 2:57,174 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
  21:29:09,129 2:53,281 LENA - SATELLITE
  21:32:02,409 3:13,351 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
  21:35:15,758 3:10,119 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  21:39:03,212 4:05,400 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:43:08,612 3:57,398 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  21:47:06,009 2:15,865 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
  21:49:21,873 3:17,890 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  21:52:39,763 2:34,812 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
  21:55:14,574 3:08,836 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
  21:58:23,409 3:45,333 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
  22:02:08,741 3:24,215 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  22:05:32,954 3:06,610 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
  22:08:39,563 3:39,294 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
  22:12:40,372 4:27,122 JOE COCKER - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  22:17:52,362 4:08,174 DEPECHE MODE - ENJOY THE SILENCE
  22:22:00,535 3:19,934 DUA LIPA - BE THE ONE
  22:25:20,469 4:05,996 MEREDITH BROOKS - BITCH
  22:29:26,464 3:28,849 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  22:33:03,247 3:55,613 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - NA DRUGI STRANI NEBA
  22:36:58,860 4:05,808 BILLY IDOL - SWEET SIXTEEN
  22:41:04,667 4:28,949 DOUBLE - THE CAPTAIN OF HER HEART
  22:45:33,614 3:54,600 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
  22:49:28,214 3:47,104 BILLYSI - PREBERI ME
  22:53:15,317 4:42,115 ED SHEERAN - THINKING OUT LOUD
  22:57:57,431 4:09,688 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  23:02:11,922 3:26,202 DAN D - POZITIVNE MISLI
  23:05:38,123 3:14,367 INXS - MYSTIFY
  23:08:52,489 4:12,953 KINGSTON - IZGUBIVA SE V NOČ
  23:13:34,871 3:01,752 TOM JONES - GREEN GREEN GRASS OF HOME
  23:17:13,925 3:24,105 MATIC MARENTIČ - 005
  23:20:38,029 3:49,365 BROKEN BELLS - THE HIGH ROAD
  23:24:27,393 3:13,541 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  23:27:40,933 3:37,870 COLBIE CAILLAT - MIDNIGHT BOTTLE
  23:35:19,873 3:01,770 FAITH NO MORE - EASY
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  23:38:21,642 4:18,479 JEFF HEALEY BAND - HOW LONG CAN A MAN BE STRONG
  23:42:40,120 4:01,342 MICHAEL BUBLE - HAVEN'T MET YOU YET
  23:46:47,794 3:09,757 RIXTON - ME AND MY BROKEN HEART
  23:49:57,547 3:01,318 SIMON & GARFUNKEL - THE SOUND OF SILENCE
  23:52:58,864 3:27,725 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN
  23:56:26,588 3:30,565 GARY MOORE - DON'T LET ME BE MISUNDERSTOOD

28/10/2016

  0:00,793 3:53,964 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  3:54,756 5:11,465 SPANDAU BALLET - THROUGH THE BARRICADES
  9:06,221 3:35,064 ALISON MOYET - ALL CRIED OUT

  12:41,284 3:22,705 NINA PUŠLAR - POZDRAV Z LJUBEZNIJO
  16:16,189 4:51,860 TOŠE PROESKI - ČIJA SI
  21:08,049 4:33,669 MADONNA - DON'T TELL ME
  25:41,718 3:16,615 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  28:58,333 3:40,716 REM - SHINNY HAPPY PEOPLE
  32:59,765 3:44,981 ZMELKOOW - YO
  36:44,745 4:24,082 INNER CIRCLE - I SHOT A SHERIFF
  41:08,827 3:58,775 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
  45:26,434 3:48,727 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  49:15,160 3:55,102 MANU CHAO - ME GUSTAS TU
  53:10,261 4:21,611 AVTOMOBILI - ENKRAT V ŽIVLJENJU
  57:31,871 3:37,597 KAJAGOOGOO - TOO SHY

  1:01:34,866 3:26,203 LAURA PAUSINI & JAMES BLUNT - PRIMAVERA IN 
ANTICIPO(IT'S MY SONG)

  1:05:01,068 4:07,636 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
  1:09:08,703 3:41,704 ROD STEWART - SHE MAKES ME HAPPY
  1:12:50,407 4:26,461 LETEČI ODRED - SANJAO SAM MOJU RUŽICU
  1:17:35,682 4:05,798 CYNDI LAUPER - I DROVE ALL THE NIGHT
  1:21:49,077 4:03,991 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  1:25:53,068 3:20,930 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  1:29:13,998 2:50,401 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
  1:32:09,951 3:27,063 ROBIN SCHULZ & LISEY - HEADLIGHTS
  1:35:37,014 3:24,853 CULTURE CLUB - CHURCH OF THE POISON MIND
  1:39:01,866 3:20,007 DES'REE - LIFE
  1:42:21,872 3:53,694 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  1:46:25,249 3:23,846 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  1:49:49,094 3:24,303 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  1:53:13,397 4:30,963 LIQUIDO - NARCOTIC
  1:57:44,360 4:12,496 POISON - EVERY ROSE HAS ITS THORN
  2:02:10,922 2:47,597 JOSHUA RADIN - I'D RATHER BE WITH YOU
  2:04:58,518 4:01,305 TINKARA KOVAČ - ČE JE TO VSE
  2:08:59,822 3:56,513 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UNA STORIA IMPORTANTE
  2:12:56,335 3:37,554 CURE - CLOSE TO ME
  2:16:43,546 3:51,409 CHER - BELIEVE
  2:20:42,269 3:29,394 IVANA KINDL - LJUBAV
  2:24:11,662 3:30,353 AVTOMOBILI - POLETJE LJUBEZNI
  2:27:42,012 3:49,075 MATCHBOX 20 - SHE'S SO MEAN
  2:31:43,299 3:59,876 BELINDA CARLISLE - IN TOO DEEP
  2:35:43,175 3:37,666 CROWDED HOUSE - WEATHER WITH YOU
  2:39:20,841 3:28,388 TOM JONES - IF HE SHOULD EVER LEAVE YOU
  2:42:49,228 3:13,092 MEF & NOB - MENI SE MI ZDI
  2:46:08,978 2:56,855 BRUNO MARS - TREASURE
  2:49:05,832 3:27,870 EMF - UNBELIEVABLE
  2:52:33,701 4:23,747 FREAK POWER - TURN ON TUNE IN COP OUT
  2:56:57,447 3:53,197 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER

Stran 250



10-2016
  3:01:03,142 3:29,583 ADI SMOLAR - JE TREBA DELAT
  3:04:32,724 4:03,012 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  3:08:35,733 3:29,179 ELLIE GOULDING - LIGHTS
  3:12:04,911 3:31,298 MIKE & MECHANICS - OVER MY SHOULDER
  3:15:42,838 3:45,940 GADJO - SO MANY TIMES
  3:19:28,777 3:19,086 VULTURE & GURU - V MORJE
  3:22:47,862 4:07,829 PLAVI ORKESTAR - OD ROĐENDANA DO ROĐENDANA
  3:26:55,690 4:07,973 DURAN DURAN - UNION OF THE SANKE
  3:31:13,328 4:48,310 PINK FLOYD - TAKE IT BACK
  3:36:01,637 3:33,887 COLBIE CAILLAT - FALLIN' FOR YOU
  3:39:35,523 1:32,688 ANA PUPEDAN - LUBLANSKA
  3:41:14,535 3:15,820 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  3:44:30,354 4:02,638 DAN HARTMAN - I CAN DREAM ABOUT YOU
  3:48:47,801 3:35,722 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:52:28,443 3:23,469 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:56:00,302 5:11,791 BON JOVI - IN THESE ARMS
  4:01:22,670 4:23,750 ZUCCHERO - SENCA UNA DONNA
  4:05:46,419 3:39,153 GAL GJURIN - KO OBRNEŠ NOVO STRAN
  4:09:25,571 2:43,796 PARNI VALJAK - ONA JE TAKO PROKLETO MLADA
  4:12:09,366 3:06,856 NICKELBACK - WHEN WE STAND TOGETHER
  4:15:21,760 3:46,067 ROXETTE - IT MUST HAVE BEEN LOVE
  4:19:07,826 3:28,745 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
  4:22:36,570 2:54,924 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  4:25:31,493 3:55,442 COLDPLAY - VIVA LA VIDA
  4:29:26,934 3:11,731 PETER LOVŠIN - DOBRI PROFESOR
  4:32:44,192 4:46,298 STING - ALL THIS TIME
  4:37:30,489 3:14,457 JOSIPA LISAC - DANAS SAM LUDA
  4:40:44,945 2:23,785 FREDDY JOHNSON - LOVE GROWS
  4:43:08,729 4:43,403 GOO GOO DOLS - IRIS
  4:47:58,782 3:34,091 BILBI - HVALA ZA VIJOLICE
  4:51:32,872 4:35,855 PAUL SIMON - YOU CAN CALL ME ALL
  4:56:08,726 4:08,602 HAIM - FALLING
  5:00:29,824 3:50,938 INDEXI - SVE OVE GODINE
  5:04:20,761 3:28,621 CRANBERRIES - ANIMAL INSTINCT
  5:07:49,381 3:20,965 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  5:11:10,322 3:58,790 ULTRAVOX & MIDGE URE - DANCING WITH TEARS IN MY EYES
  5:15:27,931 3:11,502 MARY MARY - SHACKLES
  5:18:39,432 2:57,744 MAJOR LAZER & DJ SNAKE - LEAN ON
  5:21:37,175 3:37,451 BILLY IDOL - CATCH MY FALL
  5:25:14,625 3:05,968 U'REDU - NA VRHU NEBOTIČNIKA
  5:28:20,592 3:33,344 VANESA PARADIS - BE MY BABY
  5:32:00,254 4:46,679 ROBERT PLANT - 29 PALMS
  5:36:46,932 3:10,541 RES NULLIUS - REVOLVER LJUBEZNI
  5:39:57,472 3:58,499 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - TIRED OF BEING SORRY
  5:43:55,971 4:46,899 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  5:48:41,890 3:56,909 CORRS - DREAMS
  5:52:34,799 3:08,375 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  5:55:55,471 3:39,467 PANDA - MORJE IN
  6:01:39,479 2:25,864 RATTLESNAKE & NUŠKA DRAŠČEK - HVALA
  6:04:01,483 3:34,982 DEBELAH MORGAN - DANCE WITH ME
  6:07:38,304 2:58,475 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  6:11:56,713 3:48,089 MARCO MASINI - L'UOMO VOLANTE
  6:15:40,909 4:58,634 FUGEES - KILLING ME SOFTLY
  6:23:04,786 2:28,874 LINDA RONSTADT - THAT'LL BE THE DAY
  6:25:28,520 4:33,399 MATJAŽ JELEN - POLJUBI ME V DEŽJU
  6:32:31,497 4:26,601 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  6:36:52,768 3:38,236 GHOSTS - STAY THE NIGHT
  6:40:47,218 4:26,463 LETEČI ODRED - SANJAO SAM MOJU RUŽICU
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  6:45:07,710 3:19,287 MEN AT WORK - WHO CAN IT BE NOW
  6:48:33,697 3:02,820 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  6:51:54,388 3:18,044 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  6:57:10,441 3:56,898 K-MARO - FEMME LIKE YOU
  7:03:06,933 5:33,295 GUNS N' ROSES - KNOCKING ON HEAVEN'S DOOR
  7:08:39,938 3:52,591 NICK CAVE & PJ HARVEY - HENRY LEE
  7:14:12,376 3:46,427 AMY MACDONALD - RUN
  7:18:08,702 3:24,432 SHAKIRA & RIHANNA - CAN'T REMEMBER TO FORGET YOU
  7:21:38,749 5:04,982 BACCARA - YES SIR I CAN BOOGIE
  7:26:35,821 3:57,757 SCRIPT - SUPERHEROES
  7:32:53,702 3:01,946 SAN DI EGO - BREZ TEBE
  7:36:20,905 3:51,330 LIGHTING SEEDS - LUCKY YOU
  7:40:22,657 5:15,215 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - SE BASTASE UNA CANZONE
  7:48:04,848 2:56,755 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  7:51:17,467 4:46,407 GEORGE MICHAEL - AMAZING
  7:57:17,821 3:39,817 LOS LOBOS - LUZ DE MI VIDA
  8:03:12,042 3:32,119 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  8:06:44,001 4:00,698 KID ROCK - WASTING TIME
  8:10:54,540 3:49,082 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  8:18:59,715 4:38,898 MADONNA - NOTHING FAILS
  8:25:18,811 3:05,756 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  8:28:22,434 4:04,261 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - U MOM ZAGRLJAJU
  8:33:22,075 3:27,578 KISS - HARD LUCK WOMAN
  8:36:37,831 3:25,497 MATIA BAZAR - SOLO TU
  8:40:42,722 3:31,748 KIM B - TI IN JAZ
  8:44:08,527 3:55,639 HIM - RIGHT HERE IN MY ARMS
  8:48:56,864 3:45,000 PRINCE - PEACH
  8:52:54,949 4:35,571 KLINGANDE - JUBEL
  8:58:55,893 2:24,145 LINDA RONSTADT - IT'S SO EASY
  9:04:25,014 3:45,339 DUFFY - WARWICK AVENUE
  9:08:05,163 3:48,887 JAMIROQUAI - BLUE SKIES
  9:12:39,271 3:19,196 JASON DERULO - CHEYENNE
  9:18:10,752 4:49,281 GLORIA ESTEFAN - OYE MI CANTO
  9:23:12,568 3:39,471 HALL & OATES - I CAN'T GO FOR THAT
  9:27:46,983 3:13,539 SASHA - TI SI MOJ ZNAK
  9:34:37,780 2:48,976 REBECCA FERGUSON - NOTHING REAL BUT LOVE
  9:40:04,996 3:02,204 KINGSTON - A LA LA LI
  9:43:56,301 3:03,639 GABRIELLE - WHEN A WOMAN
  9:51:08,712 3:53,302 BRYAN ADAMS - HEAVEN
  9:55:19,209 4:41,582 MASSIMO SAVIČ - SJAJ U TAMI

  10:01:44,125 2:58,186 KATY PERRY - I KISSED A GIRL
  10:04:41,700 4:17,910 ANASTACIA - ABSOLUTELY POSITIVELY
  10:09:04,314 3:26,588 RUBETTES - SUGAR BABY LOVE
  10:12:26,894 5:16,704 LILLY WOOD & THE PRICK - PRAYER IN C((RMX)
  10:20:32,639 3:04,985 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  10:23:51,228 4:06,711 JOHN MAYER - VULTURES
  10:27:49,906 3:34,859 INGRID - TU M'AS PROMIS
  10:34:09,031 4:38,122 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  10:38:42,703 4:53,743 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - TI SI MI U KRVI
  10:43:09,395 4:39,710 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
  10:50:03,589 3:56,909 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  10:53:58,148 2:46,523 DITKA HABERL - MLADE OČI
  10:57:52,600 3:29,027 LA BOUCHE - FALLING IN LOVE
  11:03:45,555 5:26,355 BOB SEGER - AGAINST THE WIND
  11:09:49,399 5:23,474 GIBONNI - LIBAR
  11:15:03,003 3:48,651 PINK - PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME
  11:20:21,450 3:52,789 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - I SAT BY THE OCEAN
  11:24:58,709 0:03,906 BUDDY HOLLY - THAT'LL BE THE DAY
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  11:27:11,963 3:55,250 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - NO SURRENDER
  11:30:59,936 4:37,526 GIANNA NANNINI - BELLO E IMPOSSIBILE
  11:35:53,397 3:16,557 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  11:39:08,175 3:20,215 I.C.E. - SANJAJ
  11:47:48,445 3:08,347 TRACY CHAPMAN - BABY CAN I HOLD YOU
  11:50:52,102 5:51,428 DEPECHE MODE - IT'S NO GOOD
  11:58:18,404 1:56,734 RY COODER & MANUEL GALBáN - 1-CABALLO VIEJO
  12:02:05,082 3:17,906 SHAKIRA - SALE EL SOL
  12:05:18,818 4:27,569 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - GO GENTLE
  12:10:00,903 4:04,639 ALENKA GODEC - SAMO NASMEH JE BOLJ GRENAK
  12:14:02,953 3:29,205 RICHARD MARX - NOW AND FOREVER
  12:17:54,618 3:15,035 EMELI SANDE - MY KIND OF LOVE
  12:21:38,022 3:15,856 COLBIE CAILLAT - BUBBLY
  12:26:33,413 4:13,157 EAGLES - WITCHY WOMAN
  12:45:01,958 4:44,915 LETEČI ODRED - AKO TI NIZBRDO KRENE
  12:50:07,338 3:56,627 JOHNNY OSBOURNE - YOU SEXY THING
  12:55:49,478 4:20,447 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  13:02:10,899 3:50,730 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  13:06:00,529 4:04,658 ZIGGY MARLEY - TRUE TO MYSELF
  13:10:27,564 4:22,561 LADY GAGA - BAD ROMANCE
  13:16:35,767 3:24,667 NICKY JAM & ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - EL PERDON
  13:20:42,020 3:54,688 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  13:25:45,994 2:45,816 OMAR NABER - HEJ TI
  13:28:31,509 3:35,487 PLAVI ORKESTAR - GOODBYE TEENS
  13:32:19,291 3:37,497 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  13:35:56,298 3:54,388 VAN HALEN - JUMP
  13:40:18,095 2:56,285 FOUR TOPS - REACH OUT AND I'LL BE THERE
  13:43:28,777 3:18,504 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  13:47:28,354 3:32,686 SAM SMITH & JOHN LEGEND - LAY ME DOWN
  13:51:52,964 3:22,902 SIMPLE MINDS - ROCKETS
  13:56:54,139 3:37,112 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - TERRA PROMESA
  14:02:16,462 4:05,180 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  14:06:18,151 4:08,189 DENIS & DENIS - JA SAM LAŽLJIVA
  14:10:37,496 3:32,122 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  14:14:09,148 2:45,668 BLINK 182 - ALL THE SMALL THINGS
  14:18:16,456 2:59,135 MAJA KEUC - VANILIJA
  14:21:54,408 3:50,384 SEVERINA - OSTAVLJENA
  14:25:43,301 4:07,239 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - SANTA LUCIA BY NIGHT
  14:30:30,392 3:34,456 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
  14:34:28,633 3:15,495 DAVID GUETTA & CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLS - WOULD I 

LIE TO YOU
  14:41:19,276 3:25,896 MR. PROBZ - FINE ASS MESS
  14:46:39,427 2:46,454 MIKA - BLUE EYES
  14:50:12,144 3:40,396 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - NOT IN LOVE
  14:55:48,509 3:06,117 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  15:01:38,373 4:17,051 OASIS - WONDERWALL
  15:05:54,648 3:54,903 MATJAŽ JELEN - VSE SE V PRAVO SMER VRTI
  15:10:04,274 5:51,535 MATIC MARENTIČ - SRČNI KRALJ
  15:17:09,441 2:51,755 CARPE DIEM - KO SI MI VZELA SRCE
  15:22:06,330 3:30,036 MAJDA SEPE - MAMA
  15:26:02,204 3:07,289 MANS ZELMERLOW - HEROES
  15:29:08,444 4:00,016 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
  15:33:13,487 4:09,538 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
  15:37:22,244 3:28,120 CHUMBAWAMBA - TUBTHUMPING
  15:43:13,889 3:23,725 INNER CIRCLE - GAMES PEOPLE PLAY
  15:46:50,695 3:35,719 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:50:31,929 3:23,462 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:56:25,061 3:27,830 NEK - UNICI
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  16:01:36,882 4:10,060 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  16:05:46,232 4:06,179 DAFT PUNK & PHARELL WILLIAMS - GET LUCKY
  16:10:39,441 3:34,300 SIA - UNSTOPPABLE
  16:14:11,612 3:52,623 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  16:18:47,165 2:44,384 CAESARS - JERK IT OUT
  16:21:30,991 3:23,576 NIKA ZORJAN - PROBLEMOM SREDINC
  16:24:53,646 4:09,710 DEL AMITRI - ALWAYS THE LAST TO KNOW
  16:30:11,895 4:09,601 VOODOO - WHISKY ROCK'N ROLL
  16:36:55,619 5:11,390 REM - EVERYBODY HURTS
  16:42:51,457 4:55,993 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - S VREMENA NA VRIJEME
  16:48:57,860 4:26,084 I.C.E. - V BARVAH SMISEL JE
  16:53:31,008 2:48,347 STEVIE WONDER - YOU ARE THE SUNSHINE OF MY LIFE
  16:56:43,519 3:26,271 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  17:01:54,147 2:53,775 JOAN JETT & BLACKHEARTS - I LOVE ROCK'N ROLL
  17:04:57,396 3:01,829 ONE REPUBLIC - APOLOGIZE(TIMBALAND(RMX)
  17:07:59,224 3:55,836 ONE REPUBLIC - ALL THE RIGHT MOVES
  17:11:55,060 3:38,937 ONE REPUBLIC - STOP AND STARE
  17:15:33,996 4:20,217 ONE REPUBLIC - COUNTING STARS
  17:19:54,213 3:42,427 ONE REPUBLIC - LOVE RUNS OUT
  17:24:40,201 3:00,018 SAM FELTD & KIMBERLY ANNE - SHOW ME LOVE
  17:28:38,930 3:50,389 KATY PERRY - LAST FRIDAY NIGHT
  17:34:44,945 3:03,302 WESTLIFE - UPTOWN GIRL
  17:37:48,246 3:00,161 REBEKA DREMELJ - POJDI Z MENOJ
  17:41:52,429 4:40,601 MICHAEL JACKSON - THEY DON'T CARE ABOUT US
  17:47:09,471 3:48,300 REGATA - ANDREA
  17:50:57,699 3:46,649 AVTOMOBILI - STOPINJE V SNEGU
  17:55:57,803 2:57,816 MIKE PERRY & SHY MARTIN - THE OCEAN
  17:58:55,618 2:59,435 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - PARTY LIKE A RUSSIAN
  18:04:04,591 3:54,679 PITBULL & JOHN RYAN - FIREBALL
  18:08:15,905 3:43,407 GREEN DAY - STILL BREATHING
  18:11:59,311 4:22,131 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
  18:16:31,887 4:28,061 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU
  18:20:59,948 3:12,795 TINKARA KOVAČ - SPET
  18:24:11,944 4:42,952 STING - DESERT ROSE
  18:31:50,887 4:38,122 JAN PLESTENJAK - ONA SANJA O LJUBLJANII
  18:36:24,567 4:53,738 ZDRAVKO ČOLIČ - TI SI MI U KRVI
  18:40:51,248 4:39,716 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
  18:47:45,437 3:56,917 MUFF - NAJ SIJE V OČEH
  18:51:40,004 2:46,522 DITKA HABERL - MLADE OČI
  18:56:19,174 5:44,951 MUSE - RESISTANCE
  19:03:50,955 2:50,425 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
  19:10:44,066 3:34,965 JERNEJ ZORAN - A VEŠ UN FILING
  19:14:18,981 4:28,060 YAZOO - NOBODY'S DIARY
  19:18:58,017 4:36,982 DAVID LEE ROTH - JUST A GIGOLO
  19:23:34,998 4:07,631 MATIA BAZAR - TI SENTO
  19:27:42,628 3:46,774 NIET - MISLILA SVA DA NAMA BO USPELO
  19:31:47,847 4:05,716 NICKELBACK - IF TODAY WAS YOUR LAST DAY
  19:35:53,562 3:28,274 KELLY CLARKSON - PIECE BY PIECE
  19:39:21,835 3:58,095 MICHAEL SEMBELLO - MANIAC
  19:43:36,543 3:29,430 BRITNEY SPEARS - BABY ONE MORE TIME
  19:47:05,973 3:19,524 ANETTE - SANJAJ ME 
  19:50:49,273 3:51,569 AVICII - BROKEN ARROWS
  19:54:40,841 5:16,134 R. KELLY - I BELIEVE I CAN FLY
  20:00:19,238 3:32,129 SMOKIE - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE
  20:03:51,366 3:21,492 FILM - ZAMISLI ŽIVOT U RITMU MUZIKE ZA PLES(LIVE)
  20:07:44,667 3:28,526 CARS - SHAKE IT UP
  20:11:06,003 4:03,539 ESCAPE CLUB - WILD WILD WEST
  20:15:32,456 5:41,208 NEW EDITION - COOL IT NOW
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  20:21:05,701 4:12,421 STYX - BEST OF TIME
  20:25:15,302 4:27,881 BON JOVI - I'LL DIE FOR YOU
  20:29:51,899 4:00,117 HEART - WHO WILL YOU RUN TO
  20:33:43,617 3:25,665 DURAN DURAN - GIRLS ON FILM
  20:37:51,260 2:59,148 SHAKIN STEVENS - GIVE ME YOUR HEART TONIGHT
  20:40:46,398 3:36,424 ADRIAN GURVITZ - CLASSIC
  20:44:19,064 3:41,459 QUARTERFLASH - RIGHT KIND OF LOVE
  20:48:11,185 3:45,623 PRINCE - WHEN DOVES CRY
  20:51:50,438 4:27,269 SADE - HANG ON TO YOUR LOVE
  20:57:44,618 3:46,432 BILLY OCEAN - SUDDENLY
  21:01:28,650 4:30,487 TERENCE TRENT D'ARBY - SIGN YOUR NAME
  21:05:55,303 3:44,290 BILLY IDOL - FLESH FOR FANTASY
  21:09:49,262 3:32,318 TINA TURNER - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  21:13:14,335 4:01,003 CHRIS DE BURGH - MISSING YOU
  21:17:08,451 4:27,628 CUTTING CREW - I JUST DIED IN YOUR ARMS TONIGHT
  21:21:27,506 4:20,224 EURYTHMICS - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
  21:25:33,793 4:47,944 U2 - WITH OR WITHOUT YOU
  21:30:11,415 3:54,596 SMOKIE - IF YOU THINK YOU KNOW HOW TO LOVE ME
  21:34:01,913 3:32,474 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
  21:38:00,359 3:20,893 BARRY WHITE - YOU SEE THE TROUBLE WITH ME
  21:41:13,449 5:34,976 ELTON JOHN - NIKITA
  21:46:44,964 4:26,560 MATIA BAZAR - SOUVENIR
  21:51:27,211 3:55,992 DONNA SUMMER - BAD GIRLS(DEMO VERSION)
  21:55:17,944 2:57,185 ABBA - RING RING
  21:59:02,151 3:38,925 DIRE STRAITS - WHERE DO YOU THINK YOU ARE GOING
  22:02:34,406 5:34,398 DURAN DURAN - NEW RELIGION
  22:08:04,920 3:32,715 KAJAGOOGOO - OOH TO BE AH
  22:11:38,172 4:06,194 ŠANK ROCK - PRAVLJICA O MAVRIČNIH LJUDEH
  22:16:27,937 3:46,147 QUARTERFLASH - HARDEN MY HEART
  22:20:14,083 4:22,220 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  22:24:36,302 3:32,212 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  22:28:08,513 3:35,542 ADAM LAMBERT - GHOST TOWN
  22:31:53,727 3:41,236 JAMES KAKANDE - YOU YOU YOU
  22:35:34,963 5:10,017 ZORAN PREDIN & ŽIVE LEGENDE - ŠE EN GUMB
  22:40:44,979 5:07,822 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
  22:45:52,799 4:04,613 ROXETTE - DRESSED FOR SUCCESS
  22:49:57,411 4:06,536 DINO MERLIN & NINA BADRIČ - TI SI MENE
  22:54:03,947 2:59,402 OMI & FELIX JAEHN - CHEERLEADER(RMX)
  22:57:03,348 3:23,748 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  23:00:33,760 3:20,932 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  23:03:54,691 4:07,641 DRUPI - SAMBARIO
  23:08:02,331 4:45,310 STING - WE'LL BE TOGETHER
  23:13:18,292 3:34,698 ROLLING STONES - JUMPIN' JACK FLASH
  23:17:30,297 2:09,860 SEARCHERS - NEEDLES AND PINS
  23:19:40,156 2:59,284 SEVERINE - UN BANC UN ARBE UNE RUE
  23:22:39,439 3:14,404 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  23:25:53,842 3:46,298 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  23:29:40,139 4:04,062 ZUCCHERO - BAILA
  23:33:51,585 4:00,107 RICKY MARTIN - LIVIN' LA VIDA LOCA
  23:37:51,691 4:18,156 LED ZEPPELIN - D'YER MAK'ER
  23:42:09,847 3:52,267 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - VJERUJ U LJUBAV
  23:46:06,816 4:04,595 VICTORY - DAN BREZ TEBE
  23:50:11,410 3:38,068 PARADIS - TOI ET MOI
  23:53:49,477 4:04,806 SIMPLE MINDS - HOME
  23:57:54,282 3:59,598 DIRE STRAITS - MONEY FOR NOTHING
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  2:00,186 4:44,633 BILLY IDOL - REBEL YELL
  6:44,818 3:16,231 MANDO DIAO - BLACK SATURDAY

  10:01,048 4:29,209 BOHEM & LARA BARUCA - KRALJICA SANJ
  14:30,257 3:15,740 WALK THE MOON - SHUT UP AND DANCE
  17:58,489 3:18,224 SHANIA TWAIN - IT ONLY HURTS WHEN I'M BREATHING
  21:43,903 3:35,379 CLIFF RICHARD - WIRED FOR SOUND
  25:19,282 3:28,453 DIRE STRAITS - TWISTING BY THE POOL
  28:47,734 3:38,854 NICKELBACK - THIS IS HOW YOU REMIND ME
  32:52,021 4:11,461 MATCHBOX 20 - BENT
  37:03,481 3:20,935 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  40:24,415 4:15,813 CORRS - ONLY WHEN I SLEEP
  44:40,227 2:12,911 BLONDIE - DENIS
  46:59,482 2:48,697 BIJELO DUGME - NAPILE SE ULICE
  49:48,179 3:21,175 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
  53:09,353 4:44,464 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  57:53,816 3:34,385 ANDRU DONALDS - MISHALE

  1:01:38,796 3:57,508 STATUS QUO - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  1:05:36,304 3:50,663 KINGS OF LEON - USE SOMEBODY
  1:09:26,966 3:54,767 MI2 - ČISTA JEBA
  1:13:21,732 2:30,990 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  1:15:59,057 3:19,069 SMOKIE - DON'T PLAY YOU'R ROCK'N ROLL TO ME
  1:19:18,126 4:09,678 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
  1:23:50,561 3:32,093 BAJAGA - NA VRHOVIMA PRSTIJU
  1:27:22,654 3:38,786 KATY PERRY - HOT N COLD
  1:31:13,620 3:24,310 JASON DERULO - WANT TO WANT ME
  1:34:37,930 4:25,695 WHAM - THE EDGE OF HEAVEN
  1:39:03,624 4:02,312 CHER - JUST LIKE JESSE JAMES
  1:43:05,935 3:46,538 TANGELS - TI SI POLETJE
  1:46:59,127 3:19,611 RITA ORA - POISON
  1:50:18,737 3:23,178 SIMPLY RED - GO NOW
  1:53:41,915 3:41,988 NENA & DUNCAN TOWNSEND - CARAVAN OF LOVE
  1:57:23,903 6:46,519 CHRIS REA - ON THE BEACH
  2:04:22,617 4:19,913 OF MONSTERS AND MEN - LITTLE TALKS
  2:08:42,529 4:10,186 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  2:12:52,714 2:54,828 KLINGANDE & BROKEN BACK - RIVA
  2:15:54,195 3:45,089 PRINCE - PEACH
  2:19:39,284 5:16,224 SOUNDGARDEN - BLACK HOLE SUN
  2:25:27,527 3:16,623 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  2:28:44,149 3:32,401 BIG FOOT MAMA - NOR SIGURNO NE
  2:32:29,045 3:14,246 BRUNO MARS - COUNT ON ME
  2:35:43,290 5:39,987 BON JOVI - KEEP THE FAITH
  2:41:23,277 5:07,741 TOM PETTY - IT'S GOOD TO BE KING
  2:46:56,444 4:00,399 THIRD EYE BLIND - HOW'S IT GOING TO BE
  2:50:56,843 2:42,543 IMELDA MAY - BIG BAD HANDSOME MAN
  2:53:39,385 4:30,876 DURAN DURAN - PLANETH EARTH
  2:58:10,260 4:22,132 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - ANGELS
  3:02:51,209 3:12,927 RICKY MARTIN & PITBULL - MR. PUT IT DOWN
  3:06:04,135 4:50,887 IKE & TINA TURNER - PROUD MARY
  3:10:55,021 3:44,728 DEPECHE MODE - STRANGELOVE
  3:14:39,748 3:36,467 TABU - PESEK IN DOTIK
  3:18:41,651 4:11,923 AVICII - HEY BROTHER
  3:22:53,573 4:09,112 LAUFER - MOJA VODA
  3:27:02,684 2:38,635 CHUCK BERRY - NO PARTICULAR PLACE TO GO
  3:29:41,318 3:24,803 BLONDIE - CALL ME
  3:33:31,547 2:56,398 TOM JONES & STEREOPHONICS - MAMA TOLD ME NOT COME
  3:36:27,945 2:28,012 ZLATKO - LAHKO LETELA BI DO ZVEZD
  3:38:55,957 3:44,418 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - IS THIS LOVE
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  3:42:59,195 3:03,421 PARTY COLLECTIVE - ZING ZING
  3:46:17,428 3:35,713 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:49:58,064 3:23,485 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:53:29,923 2:43,593 GOOD CHARLOTTE - I JUST WANNA LIVE
  3:56:13,515 3:54,588 FIRE - SMALL TOWN BOY
  4:00:26,920 3:26,958 ELO - LIVIN' THING
  4:03:53,877 4:11,750 LANA DEL REY - HIGH BY THE BEACH
  4:08:05,626 4:05,692 BILL WITHERS - LOVELY DAY
  4:12:11,318 3:04,553 SHAKIRA - LA LA LA
  4:15:28,070 4:07,944 CLASH - RADIO CLASH
  4:19:36,014 4:50,870 PRINCE - LITTLE RED CORVETE
  4:24:53,380 3:12,996 DOORS - LOVE ME TWO TIMES+
  4:28:06,376 3:40,683 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - BESED NI VEČ
  4:31:58,612 3:59,477 HOZIER - TAKE ME TO THE CHURCH
  4:35:58,088 3:40,019 ILSE DeLANGE - PUZZLE ME
  4:39:38,106 4:09,888 QUEEN - I WANT TO BREAK FREE
  4:43:47,993 4:59,633 LAIBACH - LIFE IS LIFE
  4:48:53,172 3:39,069 DEF LEPPARD - WATERLOO SUNSET
  4:52:32,241 3:34,336 DAN D - ČAS
  4:56:06,577 3:48,722 CALVIN HARRIS & HAIM - PRAY TO GOD
  4:59:55,298 3:55,134 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  5:04:09,248 3:15,214 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
  5:07:24,462 4:03,567 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - FIRE
  5:11:28,028 4:12,764 WHITESNAKE - FOOL FOR YOUR LOVING
  5:15:47,128 3:53,892 TOTO - HOLD THE LINE
  5:19:41,020 3:08,738 TRACY CHAPMAN - FOR MY LOVER
  5:22:49,757 3:33,638 VLADO KRESLIN - PREDEN ZASPIM
  5:26:23,393 3:49,217 WHITE STRIPES - SEVEN NATION ARMY
  5:30:23,358 3:44,652 INNER CIRCLE - SWEAT-A LA LA LA LA LONG
  5:34:08,010 3:37,323 CALVIN HARRIS - SUMMER
  5:37:45,332 3:28,366 KATARINA MALA - NEHI TEŽIT
  5:41:13,697 4:30,537 ADELE - HE WON'T GO
  5:46:00,304 3:59,828 KENNY CHESNEY - SOMEWHERE WITH YOU
  5:50:00,132 3:15,520 BILLY IDOL - DANCING WITH MYSELF
  5:53:15,651 3:30,381 TRAVIS - LOVE WILL COME THROUGH
  5:56:46,032 4:32,143 TIM McGRAW - HIGHWAY DON'T CARE
  6:01:28,769 2:33,923 EMILIANA TORRINI - SUNNY ROAD
  6:04:02,692 3:31,801 I.C.E. - KJE SI ZDAJ
  6:07:34,492 3:49,922 PHARRELL WILLIAMS - HAPPY
  6:11:24,413 3:44,978 U2 - SONG FOR SOMEONE
  6:15:33,991 4:34,874 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
  6:20:25,510 4:25,704 BEATLES - WHILE MY GUITAR GENTLY WEEPS
  6:24:51,213 3:40,948 SEVERA GJURIN - ALI JE ŠE KAJ PROSTORA TAM NA JUGU
  6:29:14,243 4:07,647 PETER FRAMPTON - I'M IN YOU
  6:33:57,402 4:01,814 SEAN PAUL & KEYSHIA COLE - WHEN YOU GONNA GIVE IT UP TO

ME
  6:37:59,215 4:12,458 GLORIA ESTEFAN - CONGA
  6:42:27,912 3:48,161 JALISSE - FIUMI DI PAROLE
  6:46:16,072 3:15,003 RAMONES - PET CEMETERY
  6:49:31,074 3:46,851 NIET - MISLILA SVA DA NAMA BO USPELO
  6:53:17,924 2:49,576 KINGS OF LEON - BEACH SIDE
  6:56:52,687 4:11,483 LENNY KRAVITZ - I BELONG TO YOU
  7:01:12,674 4:00,425 ANNA KENDRICK & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - TRUE COLORS
  7:05:55,879 4:50,689 ROBERT CRAY BAND - THERE'S NOTHING WRONG
  7:11:10,264 3:55,029 COTO & NEISHA - ČRTA
  7:16:37,730 3:30,373 LAURA PAUSINI - SIMILI
  7:20:58,461 3:21,652 BANHOF - KAKO JE TO LEPO
  7:24:12,732 3:30,704 ROXETTE - SLEEPING IN MY CAR
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  7:29:24,174 3:25,574 BLUE - SORRY SEEMS TO BE THE HARDEST WORD
  7:32:45,747 3:31,647 ARISA - GUARDANO IL CIELO
  7:36:49,791 3:18,988 SEX PISTOLS - HOLIDAYS IN THE SUN
  7:45:13,360 3:42,571 ALENKA GODEC - VSAK JE SAM
  7:49:33,894 3:59,367 QUEEN - FRIENDS WILL BE FRIENDS
  7:53:26,959 2:49,949 DIONE WARWICK - WALK ON BY
  7:56:56,758 3:38,937 TAYLOR DAYNE - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  8:04:28,100 3:34,247 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  8:08:05,309 4:27,045 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE
  8:12:30,844 3:20,855 JUSTIN BIEBER - WHAT DO YOU MEAN
  8:17:13,514 3:47,133 BQL - MUZA
  8:21:53,047 4:31,418 U2 - I STILL HAVEN'T FOUND WHAT I'M LOOKING FOR
  8:26:35,189 3:37,973 ROBIN GIBB - JULIET
  8:30:17,739 3:49,668 AARON AMBROSE & PAULINA - MOONLIGHT SHADOW
  8:35:19,984 3:19,551 NENO BELAN - SANJAJ
  8:38:36,785 3:59,287 SUGAR RAY - SOMEDAY
  8:42:49,652 3:37,670 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  8:48:17,356 3:10,642 SAM SMITH - MONEY ON MY MIND
  8:55:55,957 3:48,168 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
  9:02:43,238 4:03,133 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS
  9:07:31,507 3:33,680 ALICE - PER ELISA
  9:11:08,376 4:30,319 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
  9:16:48,747 3:50,582 JAMES MORRISON - NOTHING EVER HURT LIKE YOU
  9:22:25,121 2:59,125 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
  9:26:11,326 3:25,406 TEXAS - CAREFUL WHAT YOU WISH FOR
  9:32:13,937 3:02,408 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
  9:36:30,078 3:00,578 NEISHA - PLANET ZA ZADET
  9:40:48,217 3:06,109 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  9:45:01,838 3:54,361 ANA OXA - NON SCENDO
  9:48:50,531 4:00,321 ŠANK ROCK - KER TE LJUBIM
  9:53:02,018 3:27,804 NEK - UNICI
  9:58:45,649 3:02,416 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME

  10:04:32,862 3:12,815 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  10:08:39,258 3:26,436 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  10:12:02,344 4:26,675 ALAN PARSONS - EYE IN THE SKY
  10:16:52,657 4:32,860 BON JOVI - SOMEDAY I'LL BE SATURDAY NIGHT
  10:22:55,737 3:45,847 RUSKO - TI SI MENI SVE
  10:26:40,860 4:14,231 WELLBLOTT - ZA NAJU DVA
  10:31:03,517 3:57,904 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
  10:36:45,425 3:20,014 ANASTACIA - NOT THAT KIND
  10:40:05,107 3:05,684 E. N. I - TI SI MOJA ROŽA
  10:43:14,836 4:09,691 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  10:47:52,631 2:37,916 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  10:51:14,256 3:51,230 ENYA - ORINOCO FLOW
  10:56:23,690 3:41,878 NENA & DUNCAN TOWNSEND - CARAVAN OF LOVE
  11:03:41,560 4:24,666 PHYLLIS NELSON - MOVE CLOSER
  11:08:13,160 5:52,411 JINX - JESMO LI DOBRO
  11:14:17,563 2:27,777 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  11:17:20,870 3:28,836 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  11:22:28,949 3:54,901 HOOTERS - JOHNNY B
  11:26:38,493 3:45,838 GADJO - SO MANY TIMES
  11:37:36,661 3:25,473 SIDDHARTA - SPET OTROK
  11:41:25,062 5:00,227 ZORAN PREDIN & ŽIVE LEGENDE - PRAŽEN KROMPIR
  11:46:35,187 4:16,813 JOHNNY HATES JAZZ - TURN BACK THE CLOCK
  11:50:46,670 3:28,632 ROY ORBISON - YOU GOT IT
  11:54:18,814 3:32,121 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  12:01:33,020 3:42,681 ANDRAŽ HRIBAR - OGNJENI OBROČ
  12:05:24,369 3:16,359 PSYCHADELIC FURS - HEAVEN
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  12:09:13,836 3:44,477 CROWDED HOUSE - DISTANT SUN
  12:13:12,124 3:28,874 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  12:16:40,115 3:39,145 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  12:20:42,184 3:17,729 KEANE - HIGHER THAN SUN
  12:25:30,039 3:53,739 AEROSMITH - PINK
  12:32:29,441 2:58,790 I.C.E. - NA LINIJI
  12:36:05,408 2:57,291 GUNS N' ROSES - LIVE AND LET DIE
  12:39:32,562 4:59,098 TINA TURNER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  12:45:06,571 4:26,581 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  12:50:36,627 3:26,050 SIA - CHEAP THRILLS
  12:55:34,083 4:40,039 ŠAJETA - EVERGRIN
  13:02:03,960 3:52,410 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & GIORGIA - INEVITABILE
  13:06:24,281 5:46,461 QUEEN - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
  13:12:11,026 3:00,707 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  13:16:25,511 3:28,918 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  13:20:23,684 5:48,961 STEELY DAN - DO IT AGAIN
  13:26:54,506 3:32,429 ROLLING STONES - YOU GOT ME ROCKING
  13:30:39,295 3:53,265 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
  13:35:23,586 3:23,460 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  13:38:45,009 3:35,234 TAYLOR SWIFT - WILDEST DREAMS
  13:42:33,447 3:37,314 SPANDAU BALLET - PAINT ME DOWN
  13:46:21,084 5:02,968 MIKE OLDFIELD - SHADOW ON THE WALL
  13:53:04,879 3:51,523 TANJA ŽAGAR - ARRIVA
  13:56:55,186 3:51,065 NORAH JONES - EVEN THOUGH
  14:03:04,541 4:25,707 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
  14:12:35,664 3:38,378 TINA TURNER - WHEN THE HEARTACHE IS OVER
  14:18:02,308 3:34,193 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  14:21:53,748 3:51,334 SEAL - GET IT TOGETHER
  14:26:06,824 3:12,825 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  14:29:18,453 4:05,602 NICKELBACK - IF TODAY WAS YOUR LAST DAY
  14:33:23,471 2:25,525 SHAKIRA - ADDICTED TO YOU
  14:37:09,737 4:10,620 SPICE GIRLS - LET LOVE LEAD THE WAY
  14:43:00,728 3:13,632 TINKARA KOVAČ - SONCE V OČEH
  14:47:30,256 3:36,824 AYLA & TAUCHER &YORK & JUNO IN PARK - FREE YOURSELF
  14:51:15,126 2:56,734 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  14:55:16,399 3:36,229 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  15:01:29,102 4:56,809 SIMPLY RED - HOME LOAN BLUES
  15:06:26,830 4:26,571 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  15:11:40,604 4:31,839 QUEENS OF STONE AGE - MAKE IT WIT CHU
  15:17:01,668 4:11,323 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - DEVOJKA OD MILIJUN DOLARA
  15:22:17,076 3:17,753 ZARA LARSEN - LUSH LIFE
  15:25:40,458 3:27,930 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  15:29:15,671 3:18,871 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - BETTER MAN
  15:32:27,282 4:20,954 SPIN DOCTORS - INDIFERENCE
  15:39:38,475 3:52,330 SCORPIONS - NO ONE LIKE YOU
  15:43:54,012 3:35,684 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:47:35,229 3:23,448 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:51:23,409 3:41,563 PRINCE - GUITAR
  15:56:17,500 3:58,619 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  16:00:14,140 2:30,952 LOST FREQUENCIES - ARE YOU WITH ME
  16:04:26,628 2:56,496 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  16:08:02,319 3:40,322 ALYA - SRCE ZA SRCE
  16:11:41,227 4:48,481 SANTANA - WISHING IT WAS
  16:17:37,182 4:24,534 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  16:22:36,493 4:16,906 NUDE - PRI VODNJAKU
  16:28:18,160 2:58,432 ONE REPUBLIC - WHEREVER I GO
  16:32:44,134 3:50,840 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  16:36:40,435 3:21,202 RENOIR - SKY
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  16:40:56,526 3:35,137 PAULINE - ALLO LE MONDE
  16:44:52,505 2:58,852 MAJA KEUC - ZMOREM
  16:47:46,564 4:08,366 LENNY KRAVITZ - DEUCE
  16:53:03,067 4:23,631 KID ROCK - BORN FREE
  16:57:29,255 3:37,435 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  17:02:44,527 3:10,228 GARBAGE - CHERRY LIPS
  17:06:07,480 3:39,291 MARLON ROUDETTE - ANTI HERO-BRAVE NEW WORLD
  17:09:43,996 3:33,857 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  17:13:40,420 3:49,248 PM DAWN - SET A DRIFT ON MEMORY
  17:18:15,269 3:20,831 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  17:22:09,677 3:39,012 MATIC MARENTIČ - 1:05
  17:25:47,124 4:52,400 NENA - LIEBE IST
  17:33:30,610 5:17,229 PETER GABRIEL - IN YOUR EYES
  17:38:45,160 3:26,331 KYLIE MINOGUE - 2 HEARTS
  17:42:08,585 3:29,959 BON JOVI - SAY IT ISN'T SO
  17:48:05,120 4:05,156 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  17:52:13,620 3:15,110 GEORGE EZRA - BLAME IT ON ME
  17:56:26,059 4:22,448 STAIND - IT'S BEEN A WHILE
  18:00:44,573 4:04,839 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
  18:04:45,666 4:12,430 U2 - THE MIRACLE(OF JOEY RAMONE)
  18:09:05,957 3:40,384 ELLA HENDERSON - MIRROR MAN
  18:12:45,247 4:00,489 OMC - ON THE RUN
  18:16:36,193 2:18,760 NIET - OGLEDALO
  18:19:01,042 3:18,436 NOUVELLE VAGUE - EVER FALLEN IN LOVE
  18:22:12,545 4:02,137 ZUCCHERO - TUTTI I COLORI DELLA MIA VITA
  18:26:08,799 4:44,380 NICO & VINZ - AM I WRONG
  18:30:50,742 3:39,670 COLDPLAY - ADVENTURE OF A LIFETIME
  18:35:02,567 3:08,439 AVIICI & CONRAD SWELL - TASTE THE FEELING
  18:38:09,352 3:17,426 LA ROUX - I'M NOT YOUR TOY
  18:41:26,281 4:01,022 KELLY JOYCE - VIVRE LA VIE
  18:45:54,607 3:25,183 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  18:49:14,770 3:31,793 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
  18:52:41,479 3:24,835 ARCTIC MONKEYS - ARABELLA
  18:56:05,739 3:49,299 HAIM - DON'T SAVE ME
  18:59:53,444 3:07,694 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  19:03:07,331 4:31,375 ROD STEWART - DOWNTOWN TRAIN
  19:07:30,760 3:14,309 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  19:10:42,812 2:02,294 LOS LOBOS & ANTONIO BANDERAS - MORENA DE MI CORAZON
  19:12:59,935 2:59,563 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
  19:15:56,496 3:21,752 NEK - FATTI AVANTI AMORE
  19:19:33,895 3:00,585 KATE BUSH - HOUNDS OF LOVE
  19:22:46,691 4:17,583 JOSS STONE - SUPER DUPER LOVE
  19:27:04,274 4:20,421 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  19:31:20,198 3:36,259 RICHARD HAWLEY - TONIGHT THE STREETS ARE OURS
  19:35:10,696 3:13,125 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  19:38:22,662 4:26,334 KYLIE MINOGUE - COME INTO MY WORLD
  19:42:59,569 2:53,718 I.C.E. - VSE MOGOČE
  19:46:00,969 3:45,554 MATCHBOX 20 - THESE HARD TIMES
  19:49:40,029 4:30,809 JOE JACKSON - RIGHT AND WRONG
  19:54:29,020 4:23,605 ALICE COOPER - POISON
  19:59:09,228 4:07,592 ELLIE GOULDING - LOVE ME LIKE YOU DO
  20:03:14,226 3:28,281 KATARINA MALA - NEHI TEŽIT
  20:07:31,660 2:40,903 BLINK 182 - SHE'S OUT HER MIND
  20:10:01,421 4:27,007 FOO FIGHTERS - THE PRETENDERS
  20:14:30,637 3:47,552 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - RABM
  20:18:17,596 3:02,188 GEORGE BAKER SELECTION - PALOMA BLANCA
  20:21:20,681 2:56,740 BAHA MEN - BEST YEARS OF OUR LIVES
  20:24:26,658 3:10,669 ARIANA GRANDE & IGGY AZALEA - PROBLEM
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  20:27:36,345 3:02,882 OLLY MURS & FLO RIDA - TROUBLEMAKER
  20:30:47,191 3:30,627 IGGY POP - REAL WILD CHILD
  20:34:45,160 3:03,051 NICKELBACK - ANIMALS
  20:37:59,521 3:44,195 KINGSTON - ČIST EN MEJHN RADIO
  20:42:00,294 1:51,285 RAY CHARLES - HIT THE ROAD JACK
  20:43:55,231 3:04,819 OFFSPRING - PRETTY FLY FOR A WHITE GUY
  20:46:58,873 3:33,937 JENNIFER LOPEZ - AIN'T YOUR MAMA
  20:50:41,202 4:03,389 BLACK EYED PEAS - I GOTTA FEELING
  20:54:41,593 3:27,209 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - LOOK AROUND
  20:58:40,447 3:40,262 DONNA SUMMER - HOT STUFF
  21:02:13,780 3:32,876 PITBULL - BON BON
  21:05:43,268 3:26,270 ZUCCHERO - 13 BUONE RAGIONI
  21:09:05,229 2:48,699 SHAKIRA & EL CATA - RABIOSA
  21:12:04,253 4:45,834 BIG FOOT MAMA - NISEM VEČ S TABO
  21:17:19,900 4:32,245 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BORN IN THE USA
  21:21:44,235 4:09,524 EMINEM & RIHANNA - THE MONSTER
  21:26:05,842 5:04,064 PLAVI ORKESTAR - AKO SU TO SAMO BILE LAŽI
  21:31:40,547 3:03,416 PARTY COLLECTIVE - ZING ZING
  21:34:50,463 3:20,406 SMASH MOUTH - WALKIN' ON THE SUN
  21:38:05,497 5:19,677 VENGABOYS - BUM BUM BUM
  21:43:24,154 2:45,202 DJOMLA KS & REBEKA DREMELJ - DO JADRANA
  21:46:18,043 3:44,642 MUSE - HYSTERIA
  21:50:00,453 3:21,066 LAS KETCHUP - ASEREJE
  21:53:37,236 3:52,599 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:58:42,637 3:26,389 50 CENT & OLIVIA - CANDY SHOP
  22:01:59,508 3:54,912 ROCK PARTYZANI - CELA SLOVENIJA JE ŽGALA ROCK
  22:06:14,912 3:08,821 NEIL DIAMOND - SONG SUNG BLUE
  22:09:23,732 2:46,540 OTO PESTNER - LETIVA
  22:12:21,232 3:55,359 COLDPLAY & BEYONCE - HYMN FOR THE WEEKEND
  22:16:57,485 3:01,365 JOHN NEWMAN - COME AND GET IT
  22:19:58,849 3:17,513 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  22:23:16,361 4:03,366 GUESH PATTI - ETIENNE
  22:27:19,726 3:24,150 KINGS OF CONVENIENCE - I'D RATHER DANCE WITH YOU
  22:30:48,670 4:33,216 SIDDHARTA - NASTALO BO
  22:35:21,884 3:54,654 FRENSHIP - CAPSIZE
  22:39:16,537 4:01,290 INNER CIRCLE - SUMMER JAMIN'
  22:43:17,826 3:48,902 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  22:47:06,727 3:45,781 PAULA ABDUL - STRAIGHT UP
  22:50:52,507 4:27,086 LAURA PAUSINI - UN'EMERGENZA D'AMORE
  22:59:13,643 4:25,725 MI2 - ČAKAL SN TE KO KRETEN
  23:03:44,103 3:34,333 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  23:07:18,435 2:53,066 DIRE STRAITS - SOUTHBOUND AGAIN
  23:10:42,177 3:12,377 ELTON JOHN - PART TIME LOVER
  23:13:54,553 3:14,353 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  23:17:46,205 4:18,201 ELISA - LUCE TRAMONTI A NORD EST
  23:22:04,405 3:57,200 ROXY MUSIC - LOVE IS A DRUG
  23:26:01,604 3:32,670 IMAGINE DRAGONS - SUMMER
  23:29:34,273 3:55,112 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  23:33:34,189 3:35,303 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
  23:37:09,491 3:49,354 PM DAWN - SET A DRIFT ON MEMORY
  23:40:58,844 3:37,681 HOZIER - JACKIE AND WILSON
  23:44:36,524 3:20,848 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  23:48:07,248 3:00,823 INXS - NEED YOU TONIGHT
  23:51:08,071 3:38,195 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  23:54:46,266 4:17,508 PHIL COLLINS - DANCE INTO THE LIGHT
  23:59:13,604 5:06,385 SPANDAU BALLET - I'LL FLY FOR YOU
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  4:19,988 3:37,923 MELANIE FIONA - GIVE IT TO ME RIGHT
  7:57,910 4:08,200 EURYTHMICS - THORN IN MY SIDE

  12:06,109 4:37,265 NEW RADICALS - YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
  16:53,949 3:07,000 ROK'N'BAND - TINA
  20:31,743 3:21,996 CARLY RAE JEPSEN - I REALLY LIKE YOU
  23:53,738 3:46,227 PRETENDERS - BACK ON THE CHAIN GANG
  27:39,963 4:20,265 JAN PLESTENJAK - TRIKRAT ME POLJUBI
  32:06,550 3:33,417 VANESA PARADIS - BE MY BABY
  35:39,966 4:14,370 E. N. I - OČI SU TI OCEAN
  39:54,335 4:16,292 ROXY MUSIC - SLAVE TO LOVE
  44:10,625 3:06,512 RIHANNA & KAYNE WEST & PAUL Mc CARTNEY - FOUR FIVE 

SECONDS
  47:28,653 3:49,365 LENNY KRAVITZ - IT AIN'T OVER TILL IT'S OVER
  51:18,018 3:40,461 MADONNA - LA ISLA BONITA
  54:58,479 2:21,774 NOVI FOSILI - JA SAM ZA PLES
  57:20,253 4:32,280 FLIRT - NJENA BALADA

  1:02:03,251 4:52,452 PAUL YOUNG - EVERYTIME YOU GO AWAY
  1:06:55,701 3:55,994 ROXETTE - JOYRIDE
  1:10:51,694 2:46,728 CORRS - SUMMER SUNSHINE
  1:13:38,422 4:47,143 ZLATKO & TINA MARINŠEK - MI JE ŽAL
  1:18:37,119 4:35,282 BLONDIE - THE TIDE IS HIGH
  1:23:32,354 2:56,696 U2 - THE SWEETEST THING
  1:26:29,049 3:53,194 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  1:30:32,987 3:44,346 TOTO - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  1:34:17,332 3:32,340 PLANET GROOVE - SONCE
  1:37:49,672 3:31,262 BRYAN ADAMS - SUMMER OF 69
  1:41:20,933 4:18,432 SOUL ASYLUM - RUNAWAY TRAIN
  1:45:51,876 4:08,418 SCRIPT - FOR THE FIRST TIME
  1:50:00,293 5:01,805 ĐAVOLI - IVONA
  1:55:02,097 5:23,488 GIBONNI - LIBAR
  2:00:46,251 3:25,311 INXS - BEAUTIFUL GIRL
  2:04:11,561 3:19,889 JOHN PAUL YOUNG - LOVE IS IN THE AIR
  2:07:31,449 3:38,912 NINA PUŠLAR - POLJUB NA KLOPCI
  2:11:10,360 4:45,756 LENNY KRAVITZ - I CAN'T BE WITH YOU
  2:16:08,589 5:17,287 B 52'S - LOVE SHACK
  2:21:55,688 4:55,642 ABBA - VOULEZ VOUS
  2:26:51,330 3:11,980 ESKOBARS - POTNIK
  2:30:28,718 4:14,035 DEF LEPPARD - TWO STEPS BEHIND
  2:34:42,752 3:50,983 SIMPLY RED - A NEW FLAME
  2:38:33,734 3:32,690 IMAGINE DRAGONS - SUMMER
  2:42:06,423 4:46,914 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  2:47:12,138 4:14,187 CORRS - RADIO
  2:51:26,325 3:12,272 TONY CETINSKI - BUDI UZ MENE
  2:54:38,597 3:40,628 ILSE DELANGE - BEAUTIFUL DISTRACTION
  2:58:19,224 23:02:41,391 LOS LOBOS - LA BAMBA
  2:01:11,157 2:56,313 ELVIS JACKSON - WINDOW
  2:04:07,469 4:13,708 MIDNIGHT OIL - BEDS ARE BURNING
  2:08:21,177 4:35,861 PAUL SIMON - YOU CAN CALL ME ALL
  2:12:57,037 3:36,832 JADRANKA JURAS - DEJ MI VSE
  2:16:33,868 3:37,779 NESSY - SEZNAM ŽELJA
  2:20:11,647 2:56,405 TOM JONES & STEREOPHONICS - MAMA TOLD ME NOT COME
  2:23:08,052 4:22,219 UMBERTO TOZZI - IO MUOIO DI TE
  2:27:30,270 4:43,716 BLONDIE - MARIA
  2:32:13,986 3:35,315 SHAGGY & MOHOMBI & FAYDEE & COSTI - I NEED YOUR LOVE
  2:35:49,300 3:42,857 PENDELUM - THE ISLAND
  2:39:32,156 3:06,914 COUNTING CROWS - ACCIDENTLY IN LOVE
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  2:42:39,069 3:50,270 EAGLE EYE CHERRY - SAVE TONIGHT
  2:46:29,337 3:28,047 RONAN KEATING - LOVIN EACH DAY
  2:49:57,384 4:29,760 BOY GEORGE - MISS ME BLIND
  2:54:27,143 4:35,623 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - COME UNDONE
  2:59:02,766 3:27,424 ALANIS MORISSETTE - EVERYTHING
  3:02:30,190 3:17,673 MOUSSE T & DANDY WARHOLS - HORNY AS A DANDY
  3:05:47,862 2:42,637 FELIKS LANGUS - DISKO RAJ
  3:08:30,498 4:02,581 DURAN DURAN - WHAT HAPPENS TOMORROW
  3:12:33,078 4:18,206 JERRY ROPERO & ROSS PATERSON & KASH - THE REAL THING
  3:17:02,817 4:46,980 WHITNEY HOUSTON - I WANNA DANCE WITH SOMEBODY
  3:21:49,797 4:24,006 EROS RAMAZZOTTI & ANASTACIA - I BELONG TO YOU(IL RITMO 

DELLA PASSIONE)
  3:26:13,803 3:24,584 LEELOOJAMAIS - LJUBAVI
  3:29:38,387 4:02,955 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  3:33:51,893 3:00,254 EMMELIE DE FOREST - ONLY TEARDROPS
  3:36:52,146 3:57,666 UNCLE CRACKER - IN A LITTLE WHILE
  3:41:10,487 3:29,361 SAN DI EGO - IZBRISANI
  3:44:39,847 3:34,638 GAVIN DEGRAW - I DON'T WANT TO BE
  3:48:29,295 3:35,745 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:52:09,946 3:23,477 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:55:41,797 3:47,060 PSIHOMODO POP - FRIDA
  3:59:28,857 4:33,135 AVENER - FADE OUT LINES
  4:04:18,036 3:48,159 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  4:08:06,194 4:37,366 BRYAN ADAMS - SOMEBODY
  4:12:43,560 3:03,987 VLADO KRESLIN - KDO SI
  4:15:53,869 3:54,612 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - PARLA CON ME
  4:19:48,480 3:53,231 JAMES BAY - HOLD BACK THE RIVER
  4:23:56,262 5:46,537 QUEEN - BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY
  4:29:42,798 3:54,799 ALANIS MORISSETTE - YOU LEARN
  4:34:03,020 3:53,607 WARRANT - HEAVEN
  4:37:56,627 4:10,171 EASY  - NEKAJ MED NAMA
  4:42:06,798 3:27,376 MAGNIFICO - THE LAND OF CHAMPIONS
  4:45:43,828 5:06,735 NICK CAVE & BAD SEEDS - MIDNIGHT MAN
  4:50:50,563 4:40,998 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GIVE IT AWAY
  4:55:31,561 3:45,666 POINTER SISTERS - I'M SO EXCITED
  4:59:17,226 2:43,636 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  5:02:07,168 3:32,921 ĐAVOLI - DUGO TOPLO LJETO
  5:05:40,088 3:29,122 MORRISSEY - LET ME KISS YOU
  5:09:09,210 4:44,259 SHERYL CROW - RUN BABY RUN
  5:13:53,469 2:54,801 BORIS KOBAL - LEPA NAŠA
  5:16:58,965 3:37,678 PROCLAIMERS & POTTER AND PIPKIN - 500 MILES
  5:20:36,643 3:08,447 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  5:23:45,089 3:42,708 GAL IN GALERISTI - BIL JE SONČEN DAN(RMX)
  5:27:27,797 4:28,282 SANTANA & MICHELLE BRANCH & THE WRECKERS - I'M FEELING 

YOU
  5:32:12,134 2:56,308 ELVIS JACKSON - WINDOW
  5:35:08,441 5:01,666 TALK TALK - SUCH A SHAME
  5:40:10,107 5:48,119 BOYZ II MEN - END OF THE ROAD
  5:46:07,882 3:46,720 JOHN LENNON - STARTING OVER
  5:49:54,602 3:58,257 FAITH HILL - I WANT YOU
  5:53:52,858 4:51,166 LIONEL RITCHIE - I STILL BELIEVE
  5:58:44,023 4:31,990 STEREOPHONICS - SINCE I TOLD YOU IT'S OVER
  6:03:26,600 3:25,342 ZORAN PREDIN & AMBASADORJI UŽITKA - RAD TE IMAM
  6:06:51,941 3:04,689 BASEBALLS - UMBRELLA
  6:09:56,629 2:59,203 MEF - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  6:12:55,832 4:56,382 EURYTHMICS - HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
  6:18:16,787 3:46,970 WELLBLOTT - KDO SI
  6:22:20,380 4:11,525 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - I DON'T WANNA ROCK DJ
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  6:26:31,904 3:32,057 ANGELIQUE KIDJO - WOMBO LOMBO
  6:30:18,009 3:23,470 DANILO KOCJANČIČ - ČRTA
  6:33:41,479 3:02,368 ATOMIC KITTEN - WHOLE AGAIN
  6:36:43,846 4:34,411 IL DIVO - HAVE YOU EVER REALLY LOVED A WOMAN
  6:41:34,462 3:30,586 NUDE - NOČEM DOMOV
  6:45:05,047 3:13,515 WILL YOUNG - LIGHT MY FIRE
  6:48:18,562 4:14,546 JOSS STONE - LESS IS MORE
  6:52:33,108 3:44,680 JAN PLESTENJAK - SAM DA TI MAŠ MENE RADA(RMX)
  6:57:48,287 4:14,238 ERASURE - SOLSBURY HILL
  7:02:02,525 4:14,844 MORCHEEBA - LET ME SEE
  7:10:01,823 3:41,086 ČUKI - ŠTORKLJE
  7:13:49,965 3:33,906 MICHAEL BUBLE & BRYAN ADAMS - AFTER ALL
  7:17:36,966 2:27,884 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  7:20:04,849 1:23,524 TOTO - HOLD THE LINE
  7:23:09,063 3:48,933 NAZARETH - LOVE HURTS
  7:26:57,996 4:27,020 VLADO KRESLIN - TISTA ČRNA KITARA
  7:31:55,375 3:02,826 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  7:35:51,148 4:57,759 TONY CETINSKI - AKO TO SE ZOVE LJUBAV
  7:41:07,362 3:28,057 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  7:44:35,418 3:15,802 NENA - RETTE MICH
  7:49:00,723 4:08,727 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
  7:53:17,202 3:46,064 ZORAN PREDIN - ZARJAVELE TROBENTE
  7:57:30,659 3:25,538 TINA TURNER - IT WOULD BE A CRIME
  8:05:06,054 4:02,148 ZUCCHERO - TUTTI I COLORI DELLA MIA VITA
  8:11:40,143 5:00,751 NO DOUBT - UNDERNEATH IT ALL
  8:16:51,750 4:18,507 CULTURE CLUB - DO YOU REALY WANT TO HURT ME
  8:22:37,791 4:05,260 POLICE - EVERY BREATH YOU TAKE
  8:26:43,050 2:38,318 TABU - LAHKO SEM SRCE
  8:29:21,367 4:12,686 LENE MARLIN - HOW WOULD IT BE
  8:33:34,052 5:35,744 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  8:40:14,688 3:13,217 ARISA - SINCERITA
  8:43:51,948 4:51,598 RANDY CRAWFORD - CAPTAIN OF MY HEART
  8:49:13,683 3:26,910 BRYAN ADAMS - ON A DAY LIKE TODAY
  8:54:24,145 3:31,927 MIRAN RUDAN - NE MISLI DA UMIRAM
  8:58:25,005 2:57,300 RACHEL PLATTEN - FIGHT SONG
  9:03:36,243 3:36,659 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  9:07:53,521 3:53,450 DIDO - HUNTER
  9:11:46,970 6:36,078 NIK KERSHAW - WOULDN'T IT BE GOOD
  9:20:18,870 3:52,310 TOMAŽ AHAČIČ - POVEJ MI KOLIKO TI ŠE POMENIM JAZ
  9:24:24,314 3:46,507 RIHANNA - RUSSIAN ROULETTE
  9:28:44,655 4:08,527 NENO BELAN - DOLAZI LJUBAV
  9:34:42,369 5:12,823 RICHARD MARX - ANGELIA
  9:43:02,868 2:43,208 RAY CHARLES - UNCHAIN MY HEART
  9:47:16,051 3:36,272 CORRS - IRRESISTIBLE
  9:51:37,358 4:20,028 SARA BAREILLES - LOVE SONG
  9:56:49,356 3:55,482 MI2 - BELI GRAD

  10:02:18,260 3:14,214 ALFI NIPIČ - STARA DOMAČIJA
  10:06:07,410 2:31,810 CLIFF RICHARD - TRAVELLIN LIGHT
  10:08:39,219 2:49,406 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - ZBOGOM OSTAJ LJUBAVI
  10:12:12,153 3:47,860 LAURA PAUSINI - LATO DESTRO DEL CUORE
  10:16:31,973 4:30,964 PUSSYCATS - MISSISSIPPI
  10:21:21,403 3:44,607 I SANTO CALIFORNIA - TORNERO
  10:26:13,710 2:55,911 BABILON - DEŽ IN SONCE
  10:29:37,232 4:15,257 PETAR GRAŠO - VOLIM I POSTOJIM
  10:34:03,038 4:42,727 HAZARD - SO NAJLEPŠE PESMI ŽE NAPISANE
  10:38:49,759 5:23,914 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - GALEB I JA
  10:44:13,673 3:38,356 TEREZA KESOVIJA - ZAPJEVAJMO PRIJATELJI
  10:48:19,550 3:44,322 NOVI FOSILI - DIRIDONDA
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  10:53:08,349 0:36,091 ANS ZAKA' PA NE - MA DAJ NE BLUZI
  10:53:40,549 0:36,817 ANS VIKEND - MOJ DAN
  10:54:13,473 2:15,886 ANS MODRIJANI & JAN PLESTENJAK & ZDENKO COTIČ & 

ANSPOSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - KOK NAM JE LUŠTN
  10:56:29,358 2:53,944 ANS POSKOČNI MUZIKANTI - TI SI MOJA SREČA
  10:59:23,302 3:47,687 ANS BUM - RAD BI LE Z NJO ŠEL SKOZI JESEN
  11:05:05,512 2:50,757 ANS BRATOV AVSENIK - 2-POD LIPICO
  11:07:56,268 2:59,391 DEJAN VUNJAK - ŽELIM ŽELIM
  11:10:55,659 2:20,963 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - 2-HARMONIKA POJE
  11:15:30,503 0:03,885 DEJAN VUNJAK - OD MURSKE DO KOPRA
  11:16:31,850 2:39,244 DEJAN VUNJAK - OD MURSKE DO KOPRA
  11:24:30,301 2:58,150 DEJAN VUNJAK - O O O KAKO BILO BI LEPO
  11:27:28,451 1:41,181 ANS FRANCA MIHELIČA - 2-ŽIDANE VOLJE
  11:32:20,511 0:03,916 DEJAN VUNJAK - ČE TE POLJUBIM
  11:39:02,449 0:00,000 DEJAN VUNJAK - LE ZA TEBE
  11:41:43,548 0:03,925 DEJAN VUNJAK - LE ZA TEBE
  11:45:24,193 3:03,195 ANS VIKEND - OGNJENI VIKEND
  11:48:23,490 4:44,915 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - NE JOKAJ
  11:53:05,998 3:32,825 ALENKA GODEC & PERPETUM JAZZILE - MESTO SANJ
  11:58:04,821 4:07,559 KLAPA MASLINA - DA TE MOGU PISMOM ZVATI
  12:03:41,386 5:30,146 HELENA BLAGNE - KAKO RASTE MAMA
  12:09:19,432 2:45,765 MARJAN SMODE - JOŽICA KJE SI BLA
  12:12:21,842 3:16,661 SAŠA LENDERO - DA NE PADEM DOL
  12:15:38,502 0:34,287 DEJAN VUNJAK - SE ŠE SPOMNIŠ NAME
  12:16:32,843 2:04,139 ANS AKORDI - RUŽO CRVENA
  12:18:36,982 2:31,158 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  12:21:04,233 2:45,283 ANS PRIMORSKI FANTJE - JA JA JA GO GO GO
  12:23:49,514 3:47,835 NINA PUŠLAR - SVET JE TVOJ
  12:28:13,609 5:25,042 DUBROVAČKI TRUBADURI - DOK PALME NJIŠU GRANE
  12:33:38,651 2:08,158 ANS ERAZEM - TEBI ZA ROJSTNI DAN
  12:35:46,808 3:05,327 KLAPA SV JURAJ - RUŽO CRVENA
  12:38:52,133 3:54,760 ANS MODRIJANI & ELDA VILER - KLIC SRCA
  12:42:59,411 4:21,421 MIRAN RUDAN - JULIJA
  12:47:20,831 3:43,193 ANS MODRIJANI - TEBI
  12:51:04,024 3:29,430 ANS LOJZETA SLAKA - ČEBELAR
  12:54:33,453 2:58,777 ROY ORBISON - OH PRETTY WOMAN
  12:57:51,003 2:58,023 BEATLES - PENNY LANE
  13:02:37,836 3:50,941 JOVANOTTI - L'ESTATE ADDOSSO
  13:06:28,777 3:48,727 RONAN KEATING - LIFE IS A ROLLERCOASTER
  13:10:17,504 3:31,778 JAN PLESTENJAK - OD TEBE BOLAN
  13:14:39,030 3:46,747 DON MCLEAN - CRYING
  13:19:03,982 4:24,538 REM - LOSING MY RELIGION
  13:23:41,653 3:56,912 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
  13:28:09,957 3:27,985 ADELE - CHASING PAVEMENTS
  13:31:52,032 3:31,996 LEANN RIMES - CAN'T FIGHT THE MOONLIGHT
  13:35:24,027 4:28,219 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - UN ATTIMO DI PACE
  13:40:31,899 4:04,359 HOMO SAPIENS - BELLA DA MORIRE
  13:44:36,257 3:49,093 NINA - I'M SO EXCITED
  13:48:44,166 3:35,293 CLIFF RICHARD - WIRED FOR SOUND
  13:52:43,139 2:56,757 SHEBY - KAJ ČE BI
  13:56:49,633 3:13,457 NICK JONAS - UNDER YOU
  14:01:37,060 3:37,522 KINGSTON - ALLE ALLE
  14:06:02,410 2:42,026 MICHAEL BUBLE - COME DANCE WITH ME
  14:08:44,436 2:42,887 ROK'N'BAND - DEJ RUK'N ME
  14:11:27,322 5:00,717 PARNI VALJAK - DOK JE TEBE
  14:18:36,795 4:44,503 MISTERMARSH - BELLY DANCER
  14:23:21,297 3:39,578 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  14:27:19,333 3:33,053 KATE RYAN - DESENCHANTEE
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  14:30:54,335 2:33,421 BELE VRANE - PRESENEČENJA
  14:33:54,181 3:30,751 FLOWER POT MEN - LET'S GO TO SAN FRANCISCO
  14:37:19,396 2:53,319 SCOT MCKENZIE - SAN FRANCISCO
  14:40:14,806 2:51,702 ANTOINE - LA TRAMONTANA
  14:43:20,042 2:53,559 PRO ARTE - TIKE-TAČKE
  14:46:29,562 2:10,123 ALENKA PINTERIČ - S KITARO IN DOLGIMI LASMI
  14:48:56,813 3:51,516 JETHRO TULL - TOO OLD TO ROCK'N'ROLL TOO YOUNG TO DIE
  14:52:58,247 2:51,548 YLENIA - TVOJ GLAS
  14:56:17,338 4:33,141 MATCHBOX 20 - IF YOU'RE GONE
  15:04:11,788 4:39,710 GIBONNI - OPROSTI
  15:10:32,461 3:24,197 CHAINSMOKERS - DON'T LET ME DOWN
  15:14:04,382 3:39,588 DNCE - TOOTHBRUSH
  15:18:23,793 3:57,209 MASSIMO SAVIČ - NE DAM GRIJEHU NA TEBE
  15:25:13,349 3:55,540 SAM BROWN - STOP
  15:29:01,883 3:44,073 LAURA PAUSINI - TRA TE E IL MARE
  15:32:48,403 3:33,054 KATE RYAN - DESENCHANTEE
  15:36:27,431 3:36,261 MEN AT WORK - WHO CAN IT BE NOW
  15:45:44,473 3:35,709 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  15:49:25,184 3:23,470 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  15:53:13,787 4:01,029 KELLY JOYCE - VIVRE LA VIE
  15:57:41,779 3:13,150 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
  16:03:13,112 4:04,581 I.C.E. - TJA DO SRCA
  16:08:10,248 3:23,760 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  16:11:40,883 3:59,382 QUEEN - FRIENDS WILL BE FRIENDS
  16:16:47,526 3:53,728 SAN DI EGO - JULIJA
  16:21:14,347 4:11,397 MATCHBOX 20 - BENT
  16:25:19,943 2:58,245 KILLER - ALL I WANT
  16:28:24,953 3:10,451 HOZIER - BETTER LOVE
  16:32:28,416 3:33,789 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
  16:38:49,845 4:09,678 VLADO KRESLIN - ODPIRAM OKNO
  16:48:24,691 3:43,646 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
  16:52:31,235 3:49,806 MAXI PRIEST - FIELDS
  16:56:56,826 3:41,563 EMMA BUNTON - WHAT TOOK YOU SO LONG
  17:03:16,739 4:55,991 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - S VREMENA NA VRIJEME
  17:08:30,898 4:34,451 JAY-Z & ALICIA KEYS - EMPIRE STATE OF MIND
  17:13:10,383 2:51,546 FRENK NOVA & KATAYA - SVET JE TVOJ
  17:16:37,877 4:09,671 DIONNE WARWICK - HEARTBREAKER
  17:21:21,697 4:11,021 RONAN KEATING - WHEN YOU SAY NOTHING AT ALL
  17:27:50,698 4:05,419 KURT NILSEN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  17:31:52,336 4:14,618 PARNI VALJAK - MOJA JE PJESMA LAGANA
  17:36:15,796 3:56,172 JO JO - LEAVE(GET OUT)
  17:40:21,990 4:34,872 COLDPLAY - PARADISE
  17:45:12,150 4:05,098 JAMES TAYLOR - IT'S GROWING
  17:49:27,962 4:35,161 MICHAEL JACKSON - SMOOTH CRIMINAL
  17:54:00,184 3:08,708 ALEX VOLASKO - PESEM IN POLJUB
  17:57:54,816 3:07,805 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  18:05:39,534 4:07,567 JAN PLESTENJAK - OB TEBI BOM OSTAL
  18:10:40,210 4:11,665 LANA DEL REY - HIGH BY THE BEACH
  18:15:36,301 2:36,529 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  18:18:31,057 3:02,811 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  18:22:01,006 3:52,198 SOLO MILA - SANJAM TVOJ GLAS
  18:25:57,422 4:09,685 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
  18:30:34,578 4:37,110 SIDDHARTA - LEDENA
  18:35:17,056 2:27,779 SANS SOUCI & PEARL ANDERSSON - SWEET HARMONY
  18:38:21,624 2:43,615 CLEMENS - MAVA TO
  18:41:21,535 3:33,897 CHARLIE PUTH & SELENA GOMEZ - WE DON'T TALK ANYMORE
  18:45:15,738 3:52,600 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  18:49:25,533 4:02,679 AVTOMOBILI & SEVERA GJURIN - DALEČ
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  18:53:57,800 3:14,317 JAN PLESTENJAK - PRELEPA ZA PORAZ
  18:57:20,522 3:32,137 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  19:01:12,117 3:16,558 TAYLOR SWIFT & KENDRICK LAMAR - BAD BLOOD
  19:04:37,468 3:08,375 DAVID GUETTA & EMELI SANDE - WHAT I DID FOR LOVE
  19:08:16,703 3:29,137 MADCON & RAY DALTON - DON'T WORRY
  19:11:55,283 3:35,710 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  19:15:51,385 3:28,833 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  19:19:33,473 3:23,456 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  19:23:17,998 4:26,612 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - GO ROBOT
  19:28:00,205 3:28,906 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  19:32:02,645 3:23,086 FAITH HILL - ONE
  19:35:24,181 3:37,047 PETER LOVŠIN - TEČAJ ROMANTIKE
  19:38:58,256 3:59,253 DIVAS - S TOBOM PRISTAJEM NA SVE
  19:42:57,137 4:24,091 FROU FROU - IT'S GOOD TO BE IN LOVE
  19:47:13,909 2:53,214 RAZORLIGHT - WIRE TO WIRE
  19:50:04,409 3:22,129 PUSSYCAT DOLLS - TAINTED LOVE-WHERE DID OUR LOVE GO
  19:53:31,980 2:59,647 FRENK NOVA - KO TE NI
  19:56:28,577 4:08,739 PHIL COLLINS - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU
  20:00:58,016 5:47,813 ROBERT PALMER - MERCY MERCY ME/I WANT YOU
  20:06:45,828 4:04,162 DRAKE - HOTLINE BLING
  20:10:49,990 2:18,880 NIET - OGLEDALO
  20:13:08,870 3:53,489 CULTURE CLUB - KARMA KAMELEON
  20:17:58,420 4:41,888 EAGLES - TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT
  20:22:40,307 3:24,142 GABRIELLE - DON'T NEED THE SUN TO SHINE
  20:26:04,448 4:26,711 SHERYL CROW - SUMMER DAY
  20:30:56,585 3:23,059 JUANES - A DIOS LE PIDO
  20:34:19,644 3:17,276 MATIA BAZAR - STASERA CHE SERA
  20:37:36,919 3:49,419 HAIM - DON'T SAVE ME
  20:41:26,337 3:44,017 PRIMA BAND - OBJEMI ME
  20:45:17,008 3:58,579 MAGAZIN - GINEM
  20:49:15,587 3:23,849 TOVE LO - HABITS(STAY HIGH)
  20:52:39,436 3:21,231 RENOIR - SKY
  20:56:33,791 4:46,444 LOS LONELY BOYS - CRAZY DREAM
  21:01:36,281 3:43,738 ROXETTE - FADING LIKE A FLOWER
  21:05:20,019 3:02,283 FRANS - IF I WERE SORRY
  21:08:22,301 3:30,777 ALCAZAR - DON'T YOU WANT ME BABY
  21:12:09,713 2:50,365 JOHN FOGERTY & ZAC BROWN BAND - BAD MOON RISING
  21:15:20,772 4:46,157 MEF & NOB - SVOBODA
  21:20:44,236 3:13,238 UB 40 - FALLING IN LOVE WITH YOU
  21:23:57,473 3:00,554 JAMALA - 1944
  21:26:58,026 3:33,786 JUANES - LA CAMISA NEGRA
  21:30:38,467 3:38,207 ROBIN SHULTZ & FRANCESCO YATES - SUGAR
  21:34:16,674 3:46,326 NINA PUŠLAR - TO MI JE VŠEČ
  21:38:02,999 4:05,498 KURT NILSEN - SHE'S SO HIGH
  21:42:08,496 3:25,681 LEONART - NORA NOČ
  21:45:40,840 3:19,779 AVICII - FOR A BETTER DAY
  21:49:00,618 3:31,913 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
  21:52:32,530 4:41,569 MASSIMO SAVIČ - SJAJ U TAMI
  21:57:36,370 4:11,401 MATCHBOX 20 - BENT
  22:02:06,577 2:43,026 DIONNE WARWICK - WALK ON BABY
  22:04:49,602 3:33,224 JEFF HEALEY BAND - I SHOULD HAVE TOLD YOU
  22:08:22,826 4:11,583 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - JAZ GREM S TABO
  22:12:45,393 2:38,023 LOST FREQUENCIES - REALITY
  22:16:10,301 4:00,437 STADIO - UN GIORNO MI DIRAI
  22:20:10,737 3:17,159 NIJE - NOVO SONCE
  22:23:27,896 4:16,065 ROBERT PALMER - ADDICTED TO LOVE
  22:27:43,960 4:38,539 CHRIS REA - AUBERGE
  22:32:33,243 3:38,595 DWIGHT YOAKAM - THINGS WE SAID TODAY
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  22:36:11,837 3:32,231 ALVARO SOLER - SOFIA
  22:39:44,067 2:55,686 JACQUES HOUDEK - NEMA RAZLOGA
  22:42:39,753 3:38,988 BEN HAENOW - SOMETHING I NEED
  22:46:18,740 5:09,572 DIRE STRAITS - ONCE UPON A TIME
  22:51:28,311 4:57,909 DON MENTONI - DEJ POVEJ MI
  22:56:26,219 3:06,179 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  22:59:32,397 3:43,593 JAMIROQUAI - LOVE FOOLOSOPHY
  23:03:22,054 3:08,488 JAM BROS - HEY BABY
  23:06:30,541 3:43,988 CLIFF RICHARD - SOME PEOPLE
  23:10:45,180 3:01,664 SAM SMITH - SAFE WITH ME
  23:13:46,843 3:48,830 MASSIMO - 1 DAN LJUBAVI
  23:18:12,977 3:23,461 DUKE DUMONT - OCEAN DRIVE
  23:21:36,438 3:39,644 RIGHT SAID FRED - LIVING ON A DREAM
  23:25:16,081 4:09,124 JON SECADA - TUYO(TAKE ME)
  23:29:25,204 3:55,471 MI2 - BELI GRAD
  23:33:24,099 3:30,415 JENIFER - AU SOLEIL
  23:36:54,514 3:21,670 DJ SNAKE & JUSTIN BIEBER - LET ME LOVE YOU
  23:40:16,184 3:10,237 GIPSY KINGS - TU QUIERES VOLVER
  23:43:26,421 4:03,910 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  23:47:36,412 4:51,437 TONY CETINSKI - OPET SI POBIJEDILA
  23:52:27,849 3:05,830 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  23:55:33,679 4:24,521 ELTON JOHN & KIKI DEE - DON'T GO BREAKING MY HEART

31/10/2016

  0:05,596 3:43,457 JIMMY CLIFF - SPECIAL
  3:49,052 3:09,206 TOM PETTY - WILDFLOWERS
  6:58,257 4:27,131 VAN MORRISON - MEET ME IN THE INDIAN SUMMER-SINGLE

  11:25,388 3:28,032 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  14:53,419 3:25,903 TEXAS - WHEN WE ARE TOGETHER
  18:30,876 3:36,645 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  22:33,378 4:20,518 NEISHA - NAJINA SLIKA IN TI
  26:53,895 3:12,155 SEAL - WALK ON BY
  30:16,803 4:02,606 TEARS FOR FEARS - EVERYBODY WANTS TO ROLE THE WORLD
  34:19,408 3:58,006 REAMONN - SUPERGIRL
  38:17,413 3:25,529 SIDDHARTA - SPET OTROK
  41:42,942 4:01,808 GWEN STEFANI - THE SWEET ESCAPE
  45:58,813 3:06,199 TWENTY ONE PILOTS - HEATHENS
  49:05,011 3:38,235 TALKING HEADS - WILD WILD LIFE
  52:43,244 2:37,339 ZANA - MAJSTOR ZA POLJUBCE
  55:20,582 3:48,230 KINGSTON - KOCKA JE PADLA NATE
  59:08,812 3:50,612 JAMES MORRISON - NOTHING EVER HURT LIKE YOU

  1:03:15,479 3:19,868 SHARLEEN SPITERI - ALL THE TIMES I CRIED
  1:06:35,346 4:27,417 LIMP BIZKIT - BEHIND BLUE EYES
  1:11:02,762 3:19,618 NENO BELAN - SANJAJ
  1:14:22,380 3:58,742 MARLON ROUDETTE & K STEWART - EVERYBODY FEELING 

SOMETHING
  1:18:35,187 3:37,955 ROBIN GIBB - JULIET
  1:22:31,170 3:47,297 HUMAN LEAGUE - TOGETHER IN ELECTRIC DREAMS
  1:26:18,466 3:45,862 GADJO - SO MANY TIMES
  1:30:20,378 3:05,837 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  1:33:26,214 2:59,205 KAJA ŽIDANEK - POLETIVA
  1:36:25,419 3:37,749 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  1:40:03,167 3:33,750 ALICE - PER ELISA
  1:43:36,917 4:21,177 SIMPLE MINDS - SHE'S A RIVER
  1:48:16,902 4:14,317 WELLBLOTT - ZA NAJU DVA
  1:52:31,218 3:10,727 SAM SMITH - MONEY ON MY MIND
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  1:55:41,944 4:03,184 CHRISTINA PERRI - JAR OF HEARTS
  1:59:45,128 3:53,284 TINKARA KOVAČ - LJUBEZEN JE PADLA Z NEBA
  2:04:03,817 4:02,992 VAN HALEN - CAN'T STOP LOVIN' YOU
  2:08:06,809 4:49,757 JOE COCKER - DIFERENT ROADS
  2:12:56,564 3:45,404 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ - JA BIT ČU TU
  2:17:00,792 3:34,227 LEONART - MOJE MESTO
  2:21:04,840 3:01,533 MAJOR LAZER & JUSTIN BIEBER & MO - COLD WATER
  2:24:06,372 3:03,505 PARTY COLLECTIVE - ZING ZING
  2:27:09,877 3:05,738 E. N. I - TI SI MOJA ROŽA
  2:30:26,186 4:30,408 SAVAGE GARDEN - TRULY MADLY DEEPLY
  2:34:56,593 5:47,816 ROBERT PALMER - MERCY MERCY ME/I WANT YOU
  2:40:44,408 3:00,694 NEISHA - PLANET ZA ZADET
  2:43:45,102 3:14,647 SHAKIRA - WHENEVER WHEREVER
  2:47:06,068 3:41,503 FLO RIDA & ROBIN THICKE - I DON'T LIKE IT
  2:50:47,571 3:12,910 TABU - PRVI ZADNJI
  2:54:00,481 3:31,897 JAN PLESTENJAK - OD TEBE BOLAN
  2:57:32,377 4:35,263 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & VLADIMIR MLJAČ - LJUBOSUMJE
  3:02:19,193 4:11,126 NINA PUŠLAR - TI GREŠ
  3:06:30,319 3:54,462 ANA OXA - NON SCENDO
  3:10:24,780 3:09,232 ATLANTA RHYTHM SECTION - SO IN TO YOU
  3:13:34,011 3:27,960 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  3:17:07,515 2:45,670 BILLY RAY CYRUS - THESE BOOTS ARE MADE FOR WALKIN'
  3:19:53,184 2:02,726 MANU CHAO - JE NE T AIME PLUS
  3:21:55,909 3:20,209 KELIS - TRICK ME
  3:25:16,117 3:36,309 CALVIN HARRIS - MY WAY
  3:28:52,426 3:37,459 PINK - TODAY'S THE DAY
  3:32:43,949 3:48,471 JARDIER - PIECES
  3:36:32,419 3:20,212 JOY DIVISION - LOVE WILL TEAR US APART
  3:39:52,630 3:00,741 KINGS OF LEON - WASTE A MOMENT
  3:43:00,026 3:50,736 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  3:47:05,571 3:35,715 ANIKA HORVAT - MED DVEMA OGNJEMA
  3:50:46,211 3:23,467 SHAWN MENDES - MERCY
  3:54:18,061 4:27,994 ŠANK ROCK - LJUBEZEN RESNICA ŽIVLJENJE
  3:58:46,055 3:34,260 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  4:02:26,640 3:27,349 TOM PETTY & HEARTBREAKERS - FREE GIRL NOW
  4:05:53,988 3:18,247 PIXIES - HERE COMES YOUR MAN
  4:09:12,234 3:36,379 RICHARD HAWLEY - TONIGHT THE STREETS ARE OURS
  4:12:48,612 3:40,227 LAURA PAUSINI - CON LA MUSICA ALLA RADIO
  4:16:39,560 3:31,796 CARPE DIEM - JUTR
  4:20:27,900 2:02,392 BEATLES - YESTERDAY
  4:22:30,292 3:57,670 MATT SIMONS - CATCH  & RELEASE
  4:26:27,962 3:08,783 JENIFER - COME UN HIC
  4:29:36,744 3:35,664 DNCE - CAKE BY THE OCEAN
  4:33:19,075 2:59,670 PRETENDERS - BRASS IN THE POCKET
  4:36:18,744 3:28,482 PETER LOVŠIN - TKO ZLO BOLI
  4:39:47,225 4:04,846 ROD STEWART - THIS OLD HEART OF MINE
  4:43:52,070 3:54,288 GLORIA ESTEFAN - RHYTHM IS GONNA GET YOU
  4:47:58,854 3:31,917 WEEKEND - CAN'T FEEL MY FACE
  4:51:30,770 3:49,297 CLEAN BANDIT & LOUISA JOHNSON - TEARS
  4:55:20,066 3:35,796 ELVIS JACKSON - I BELIEVE IN
  4:58:55,861 5:24,314 GEORGE MICHAEL - FAST LOVE
  5:04:30,749 3:00,382 BOB SINCLAR & RAFFAELA CARRA - FAR L'AMORE
  5:07:31,130 4:35,363 FAITH HILL - FREE
  5:12:06,492 4:00,191 MUFF - BIT
  5:16:18,228 3:13,230 X AMBASSADORS - RENEGADES
  5:19:31,457 4:27,642 ROBBIE WILLIAMS - GO GENTLE
  5:23:59,098 4:54,090 MAGNIFICO - LJUBLJANA PORTOROŽ
  5:28:53,188 4:09,700 SHAWN MENDES - TREAT YOU BETTER
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  5:33:16,952 4:37,401 IGGY POP - THE PASSENGER
  5:37:54,353 3:41,257 3 DOORS DOWN - IN THE DARK
  5:41:35,610 4:48,874 COLDPLAY - GOD PUT A SMILE UPON YOUR FACE
  5:46:36,678 3:28,373 EURYTHMICS - SWEET DREAMS ARE MADE OF THIS
  5:50:05,051 3:33,473 BLACK EYED PEAS - HEY MAMA
  5:53:38,524 3:32,816 JOHN NEWMAN - LOVE ME AGAIN
  5:57:11,339 3:44,479 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - IS THIS LOVE
  6:00:55,818 4:20,265 AL GREEN - LET'S STAY TOGETHER
  6:05:16,082 3:39,921 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - CUORI AGITATI
  6:08:56,002 3:56,995 CRVENA JABUKA - TO MI RADI
  6:12:52,997 2:43,445 MEF & NOB - JAZ SEM SANJAL DA SEM MLAD
  6:15:49,579 5:33,502 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - SNOW(HEY OH)
  6:21:39,726 3:07,799 MARGARET - THANK YOU VERY MUCH
  6:24:47,524 3:46,215 WIZ KHALIFA & CHARLIE PUTH - SEE YOU AGAIN
  6:29:06,860 5:35,753 OLIVER DRAGOJEVIČ & GIBONNI - SREČA
  6:35:03,062 2:50,949 EVINA - V ČOLNU ZA DVA
  6:37:54,010 3:56,205 POLICE - EVERY LITTLE THING SHE DOES IS MAGIC
  6:42:01,188 4:12,751 QUEEN - THE SHOW MUST GO ON
  6:46:20,976 2:07,451 BANDA BASSOTTI - BELLA CIAO
  6:48:26,505 3:50,419 RUDI BUČAR - TI
  6:52:32,970 3:12,580 COLINDA - J' AI PASSE DEVANT TA PORTE
  6:56:08,758 4:00,381 TRISHA YEARWOOD - TILL I GET IT RIGHT
  7:01:53,430 3:28,067 FIFTH HARMONY - ALL IN MY HEAD
  7:06:27,433 3:34,940 LADY ANTEBELLUM - JUST A KISS
  7:11:17,459 4:06,049 ČUKI - VSEPOVSOD LJUBEZEN
  7:16:48,847 4:13,139 CHER - DOV'E L'AMORE
  7:21:26,785 4:20,789 MR. MISTER - KYRIE
  7:25:51,539 5:15,763 DAVID BOWIE - SPACE ODDITY
  7:31:53,113 3:17,455 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  7:35:47,424 3:48,032 BOB MARLEY & WAILERS - COULD YOU BE LOVED
  7:40:21,498 3:24,065 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
  7:45:35,568 3:32,609 SIA - CHANDELIER
  7:50:03,356 4:27,275 HIM - KILLING LONELINESS
  7:55:46,328 4:15,479 SHAKIRA - DON'T BOTHER
  8:01:52,169 2:48,902 CARPENTERS - PLEASE MR POSTMAN
  8:04:48,856 3:48,574 BACKSTREET BOYS - I WANT IT THAT WAY
  8:08:41,842 3:44,253 BLINK 182 - I MISS YOU
  8:12:53,936 6:55,016 BRYAN ADAMS - EVERYTHING I DO I DO IT FOR YOU
  8:20:02,497 3:32,771 ROD STEWART - WHAT I'M GONNA DO
  8:24:10,809 3:58,224 BORIS NOVKOVIČ - KUDA IDU IZGUBLJENE DJEVOJKE
  8:28:19,878 3:39,009 MATIC MARENTIČ - 1:05
  8:32:49,392 4:09,287 RIHANNA - CALIFORNIA KING BED
  8:37:40,214 2:57,796 LADY GAGA - PERFECT ILLUSION
  8:41:00,338 2:57,658 JIM CROCE - BAD BAD LEROY BROWN
  8:45:13,311 4:05,140 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & SLAVKO IVANČIČ - TINA
  8:50:26,294 4:34,475 BOB SEGER - WE'WE GOT TONIGHT
  8:55:54,871 4:18,262 DRUŠTVO MRTVIH PESNIKOV - ČUTM TE
  9:02:28,548 3:49,822 CRASH TEST DUMMIES - MMM MMM MMM MMM
  9:06:32,024 4:33,619 SUPERTRAMP - THE LOGICAL SONG
  9:11:13,603 4:28,886 PETAR GRAŠO - SAD SE TE SAMO RIJETKO SJETIM
  9:16:53,856 2:33,142 MLADI LEVI - MALA TERASA
  9:19:51,292 3:26,449 CRANBERRIES - STARS
  9:23:26,745 3:45,240 ADELE - ROLLING IN THE DEEP
  9:28:01,151 2:37,927 DAVID & ALEX & SAM - TA OBČUTEK
  9:35:05,283 3:55,443 MI2 - BELI GRAD
  9:41:14,543 6:15,175 TOMAŽ PENGOV - PEGAM IN LAMBERGAR
  9:49:41,945 4:29,424 LUNAPOP - QUALCOSA DI GRANDE
  9:54:25,776 4:03,879 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
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  10:01:22,605 3:32,460 FAIRGROUND ATTRACTION - PERFECT
  10:05:01,639 3:25,178 SAM SMITH - STAY WITH ME
  10:08:39,234 3:47,767 NEISHA - MALO TU MALO TAM
  10:12:24,104 3:10,958 TAYLOR SWIFT - WE ARE NEVER EVER GETTING BACK TOGETHER
  10:16:10,411 3:28,215 JAN PLESTENJAK - MOJA SI
  10:20:05,213 3:12,908 REMBRANDTS - I'LL BE THERE FOR YOU
  10:23:43,917 2:43,945 BOB DYLAN - BLOWIN' IN THE WIND
  10:26:26,958 3:48,819 DAN D - PLEŠEŠ
  10:30:18,469 5:22,494 VARGAS BLUES BAND - 1-BLUES LATINO
  10:35:40,962 4:02,468 PASSENGER - LET HER GO
  10:39:53,332 4:05,963 GWEN STEFANI - MAKE ME LIKE YOU
  10:45:20,924 4:47,041 STARSHIP - SARA
  10:50:10,269 3:39,260 VAN HALEN - WHY CAN'T THIS BE LOVE
  10:53:45,332 5:09,659 LAURA PAUSINI - NON C´E
  11:02:29,000 3:51,385 PLAIN WHITE T'S - HEY THERE DELILAH
  11:06:22,694 3:47,121 ČEDAHUČI - ČE HOČEŠ GREM
  11:10:06,634 3:45,163 ROXETTE - THE LOOK
  11:14:01,025 3:08,692 ALEX VOLASKO - PESEM IN POLJUB
  11:18:35,448 2:58,058 LOREEN - EUPHORIA(ŠVEDSKA)
  11:22:07,960 3:39,148 SIMPLE PLAN & R CITY - SINGING IN THE RAIN
  11:25:43,827 3:14,786 MADNESS - OUR HOUSE
  11:29:25,127 3:00,454 BROTHERHOOD OF MAN - SAVE YOUR KISSES FOR ME
  11:32:20,047 3:01,032 PRAVA STVAR - KADAR TE SREČAM
  11:35:40,634 3:43,571 WEEKEND & DAFT PUNK - STARBOY
  11:39:21,559 4:06,191 MATIA BAZAR - MESSAGGIO D'AMORE
  11:44:34,098 2:24,540 AVICII - ADDICTED TO YOU
  11:47:05,351 3:59,552 DOLORES O'RIORDAN - ORDINARY DAY
  11:52:38,533 3:34,246 BON JOVI - THIS HOUSE IS NOT FOR SALE
  11:56:27,231 4:26,690 ADI SMOLAR & MESTNI POSTOPAČI - NE GRE NE GRE
  12:02:55,790 2:42,604 KENNY CHESNEY - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN
  12:05:33,883 4:45,800 TONI BRAXTON - UNBREAK MY HEART
  12:10:42,364 4:42,937 STING - DESERT ROSE
  12:15:18,128 4:45,388 LIONEL RITCHIE - YOU ARE MY DESTINY
  12:20:54,116 4:03,649 SHERYL CROW - MY FAVOURITE MISTAKE
  12:26:03,041 4:15,403 DEEP BLUE SOMETHING - BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY'S
  12:30:23,617 3:25,959 NICKELBACK - IF EVERYONE CARED
  12:33:48,035 3:27,936 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  12:37:22,417 4:03,239 GOTYE & KIMBRA - SOMEBODY THAT USED TO KNOW
  12:42:50,444 4:05,429 TOŠE PROESKI - MOJA
  12:47:14,860 3:01,690 SEAL - AMAZING
  12:50:14,292 3:20,300 OMAR NABER - ŽAMET
  12:53:48,275 4:20,139 CHER - BELIEVE
  12:58:03,401 2:54,013 WALK THE MOON - WORK THIS BODY
  13:02:41,012 3:36,641 JOHN NEWMAN - CHEATING
  13:06:11,541 4:31,097 BILLY JOEL - HONESTY
  13:10:48,797 3:50,017 DANILO KOCIJANČIČ & MATJAŽ JELEN - POIŠČI ME
  13:14:57,039 3:32,249 FLEETWOOD MAC - LITTLE LIES
  13:20:18,280 3:58,766 EROS RAMAZZOTTI - IL TEMPO NON SENTE RAGIONE
  13:24:23,155 3:26,414 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  13:28:39,462 3:03,776 BEATLES - HERE COMES THE SUN
  13:31:40,823 3:34,249 DAN D - ČAS
  13:35:23,057 4:10,170 EURYTHMICS - WHEN TOMORROW COMES
  13:40:57,613 3:57,406 STATUS QUO - WHATEVER YOU WANT
  13:44:51,692 3:09,527 FAITH HILL - THIS KISS
  13:48:32,733 3:08,009 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  13:52:08,690 3:27,928 RUDI BUČAR & ISTRABEND - GREVA NAPREJ
  13:56:30,461 3:28,842 STING - I CAN'T STOP THINKING ABOUT YOU
  14:02:17,927 3:16,978 MICHAEL BUBLE - IT'S A BEAUTIFUL DAY
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  14:06:05,613 3:53,838 LEONART - DANES ME NI
  14:10:07,394 3:20,421 CALLING - WHENEVER YOU WILL GO
  14:13:24,760 2:49,182 PAT BOONE - SPEEDY GONZALES
  14:16:23,352 4:35,134 EMERSON LAKE & PALMER - LUCKY MAN
  14:21:52,174 3:24,046 MANCA ŠPIK & KVARTOPIRCI - PESEM
  14:25:14,862 4:50,653 KATE BUSH - WUTHERING HEIGHTS
  14:30:10,059 3:36,853 ONE DIRECTION - STORY OF MY LIFE
  14:33:45,518 3:59,208 TONY CETINSKI - ONAJ TKO TE LJUBI SRETAN JE
  14:37:55,581 3:04,966 CHARLIE PUTH & MEGHAN TRAINOR - MARVIN GAYE
  14:43:42,756 4:20,444 RIBLJA ČORBA - KAD PADNE NOČ
  14:47:56,837 3:30,815 VLADO KRESLIN - MOJI DNEVI
  14:52:33,197 2:36,936 GERRY & PEACEMAKERS - YOU'LL NEVER WALK ALONE
  14:57:21,612 3:02,429 FAITH HILL - THE WAY YOU LOVE ME
  15:03:45,187 2:53,120 LYNN ANDERSON - ROSE GARDEN
  15:06:38,285 6:23,353 EAGLES - HOTEL CALIFORNIA
  15:13:19,180 3:41,898 IL VOLO - GRANDE AMORE
  15:26:11,615 4:42,723 BEE GEES - STAYIN' ALIVE
  15:30:51,550 3:49,901 IRON MAIDEN - RUN TO THE HILLS
  15:34:47,384 6:07,161 LED ZEPPELIN - WHOLE LOTTA LOVE
  15:41:37,646 4:19,747 JENNIFER LOPEZ - IF YOU HAD MY LOVE
  15:46:05,147 3:51,940 SIDDHARTA - DO KONCA!
  15:49:57,677 4:31,496 PARNI VALJAK - OPET SE SMIJEM
  15:54:51,574 3:29,480 DADI - DAZ - DRUGAČNE BARVE
  16:03:12,790 3:21,569 FRENK NOVA - RAZLOG
  16:06:47,892 4:17,141 PRLJAVO KAZALIŠTE - KORAK PO KORAK
  16:11:04,577 4:07,251 IGGY POP - CANDY
  16:16:24,074 3:33,560 PINK - JUST LIKE FIRE
  16:20:44,997 3:11,757 RAINBOW - SINCE YOU BEEN GONE
  16:23:54,218 3:15,417 NORAH JONES - SUNRISE
  16:27:14,138 3:41,391 HEART - THESE DREAMS
  16:31:49,683 3:09,418 ALYA - DOBER DAN
  16:35:51,364 3:50,712 LUKAS GRAHAM - 7 YEARS
  16:40:08,333 3:47,648 INDIA ARIE - CAN I WALK WITH YOU
  16:43:59,544 2:50,249 EAGLES - TEQUILA SUNRISE
  16:46:44,896 3:44,387 CROWDED HOUSE - I FEEL POSSESSED
  16:51:00,557 3:45,354 VLADO KRESLIN - ENA PESEM
  16:55:02,708 3:07,778 IMANY - DON'T BE SO SHY(RMX)
  16:58:15,574 3:05,732 FILATOV & KARAS - TELL IT TO MY HEART
  17:04:16,488 3:08,945 FOOLS GARDEN - LEMON TREE
  17:07:54,355 3:01,245 DAN D - ZA NAJU PUNCA
  17:11:02,923 4:17,973 DAN D - KO HODIŠ NAD OBLAKI
  17:16:02,262 3:34,234 DAN D - ČAS
  17:19:38,869 4:58,791 DAN D - VODA
  17:27:21,163 3:25,193 DAN D - LOVE SONG
  17:31:48,714 3:36,961 MATCHBOX 20 - DISEASE
  17:36:26,936 3:40,623 MONIKA PUČELJ - NISI SEBE DAL
  17:40:06,252 4:26,692 ALAN PARSONS - EYE IN THE SKY
  17:45:25,441 4:08,362 STEVE MILLER BAND - JOCKER
  17:50:33,379 4:47,123 ZLATKO & TINA MARINŠEK - MI JE ŽAL
  17:55:37,452 3:59,224 TEXAS - IN OUR LIFE TIME
  18:03:10,776 4:04,641 NUDE - ZADNJI POLJUB
  18:08:26,206 3:51,703 AIR SUPLY - EVEN THE NIGHTS ARE BETTER
  18:12:30,159 3:34,202 LOU REED - HALLOWEEN PARADE
  18:15:58,055 4:03,882 GARY MOORE - STILL GOT THE BLUES
  18:24:29,625 3:22,730 ANASTACIA - ONE DAY IN YOUR LIFE
  18:27:44,346 4:07,093 ALANIS MORISSETTE - GUARDIAN
  18:32:41,883 3:34,435 CHARLES & EDDIE - WOULD I LIE TO YOU
  18:36:38,831 3:15,490 DAVID GUETTA & CEDRIC GERVAIS & CHRIS WILLS - WOULD I 
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  18:40:33,278 3:53,329 PILOTI - KAO PTICA NA MOM DLANU
  18:44:42,491 3:08,570 CLINT EASTWOOD - STOP THAT TRAIN
  18:47:47,399 4:23,285 6 PACK ČUKUR - EN LEP DAN
  18:52:10,959 3:02,808 MILOW - HOWLING AT THE MOON
  18:55:46,869 3:33,759 KYGO & ELLA HENDERSON - HERE FOR YOU
  18:59:18,877 2:40,759 EDDIE GRANT - TILL I CAN'T TAKE LOVE NO MORE
  19:02:10,626 3:54,956 EASY - IMAM PA TE RAD
  19:06:00,434 3:25,666 ENRIQUE IGLESIAS - RHYTHM DIVINE
  19:09:24,815 4:59,310 RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS - DARK NECESSITIES
  19:14:32,676 4:44,930 ALIENS - ZDAJ JE ČAS
  19:19:10,899 4:19,851 PAULA COLE - WHERE HAVE ALL THE COWBOYS GONE
  19:23:28,023 4:46,242 OASIS - DON'T LOOK BACK IN ANGER
  19:28:21,850 3:38,611 ANU - BREZ BESED
  19:31:58,638 4:14,258 PARNI VALJAK - ALELUJA(JA JOŠ VJERUJEM U NAS)
  19:36:07,548 2:36,516 KELVIN JONES - CLOSER
  19:38:56,674 3:34,133 NATASHA BEDINGFIELD - THESE WORDS
  19:42:46,801 4:28,414 2B - PRIVID
  19:47:29,387 3:58,078 ALISON MOYET - INVISIBLE
  19:51:34,113 3:32,504 SKUNK ANANSIE - YOU SAVED ME
  19:55:36,247 4:13,558 CORRS - ONLY WHEN I SLEEP
  19:59:49,309 3:18,134 HAMO & TRIBUTE 2 LOVE - VIJA VAJA VEN
  20:03:07,442 3:29,958 BON JOVI - SAY IT ISN'T SO
  20:07:18,636 4:31,072 DEPECHE MODE - I FEEL YOU
  20:11:40,747 4:42,215 ELTON JOHN - BELIEVE
  20:16:44,493 3:57,975 NELLY & P. DIDDY & MURPHY LEE - SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER
  20:20:42,467 3:15,706 GIRLS ALOUD - SOMETHING KINDA OOOH
  20:23:58,172 5:01,922 METALLICA - WHISKEY IN THE JAR
  20:29:00,093 5:20,402 AEROSMITH - LOVE IN AN ELEVATOR
  20:34:20,494 3:24,479 KINGSTON - MENE LUNA NOSI
  20:37:44,973 3:05,379 CLASH - SHOULD I STAY OR SHOULD I GO
  20:40:50,352 4:05,471 DJOMLA KS & LUCKY STARS & VERTIFY - GAJBA PUNA PIVA
  20:44:55,823 3:36,863 NADIA ALI - RAPTURE
  20:48:32,685 4:02,576 CEE-LO GREEN - FUCK YOU
  20:52:35,260 3:20,216 LILY ALLEN - NOT FAIR
  20:55:55,476 4:24,495 MI2 - ČRTICA - LIVE
  21:00:19,970 4:03,413 DAVID BOWIE - LET'S DANCE
  21:04:23,382 3:24,116 NO DOUBT - JUST A GIRL
  21:08:09,760 3:52,681 JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE - CAN'T STOP THE FEELINGS
  21:12:02,441 3:22,714 AVRIL LAVIGNE - SK8ER BOY
  21:15:25,154 2:56,578 PUFF - CRYSTAL
  21:18:21,732 3:28,156 DAVID GUETTA & KID CUDI - MEMORIES
  21:21:49,887 3:20,320 MAROON 5 & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - MOVES LIKE JAGGER
  21:25:26,838 2:57,153 THREE DAYS GRACE - PAINKILLER
  21:28:23,990 2:53,281 LENA - SATELLITE
  21:31:17,270 3:13,362 JAN PLESTENJAK - STARA DOBRA
  21:34:30,632 3:10,216 ELVIS JACKSON - NOT HERE TO PRAY
  21:37:40,847 4:05,407 SEVERINA - ITALIANA
  21:41:46,253 3:57,389 STEVIE WONDER - SUPERSTITION
  21:45:43,641 2:15,866 ELVIS PRESLEY - VIVA LAS VEGAS
  21:47:59,507 3:17,891 JUSTIN BIEBER - SORRY
  21:51:17,397 2:34,797 LINKIN PARK - ONE STEP CLOSER
  21:53:52,193 3:08,835 BAHA MEN - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT
  21:57:01,027 3:45,335 MAGNIFICO - HIR AJ KAM HIR AJ GO
  22:00:46,362 3:24,234 QUEEN - DON'T STOP ME NOW
  22:04:10,594 3:06,606 PRAVA STVAR - O ANJA
  22:07:17,199 3:39,280 SANDI MVP - FENIKS
  22:11:17,985 4:37,230 GEORGE MICHAEL & MARY J. BLIGE - AS
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  22:16:43,024 3:30,329 AVTOMOBILI - POLETJE LJUBEZNI
  22:20:13,353 5:04,001 LADY GAGA - YOU AND I
  22:25:17,354 3:13,258 SHAKIRA - TRY EVERYTHING
  22:28:30,611 3:17,474 ANIKA HORVAT - NOČEM BIT SAMA
  22:31:53,863 3:36,327 EDDIE BRICKEL - WHAT I AM
  22:35:30,190 4:24,893 DIRE STRAITS - ANGEL OF MERCY
  22:39:55,082 3:35,082 DEBELAH MORGAN - DANCE WITH ME
  22:43:30,163 3:47,874 HEADONEAST - LJETNA PJESMA
  22:47:18,036 3:40,744 KYGO & PARSON JAMES - STOLE THE SHOW
  22:50:58,780 3:26,520 NINA BADRIČ - DANI I GODINE
  22:54:25,299 3:53,965 G-SPOT - LEPLJIVE MISLI
  22:58:19,263 3:35,808 NEW RADICALS - SOMEDAY WE'LL KNOW
  23:02:04,952 4:17,986 NO DOUBT - DON'T SPEAK
  23:06:22,937 3:14,781 NIK KERSHAW - I WON'T LET THE SUN
  23:09:37,718 3:37,646 LANA JURČEVIĆ - TABU
  23:13:46,030 3:08,100 CHARLIE PUTH - ONE CALL AWAY
  23:16:54,129 4:07,586 RICKY MARTIN & CHRISTINA AGUILERA - NOBODY WANTS TO BE 

LONELY
  23:21:01,715 3:40,987 BLONDES - ŠUTI MOJ DJEČAČE PLAVI
  23:24:42,701 3:59,234 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN - BADLANDS
  23:28:41,934 3:06,306 DON WILLIAMS - TULSA TIME
  23:31:58,858 3:42,067 FARAONI - POKLIČI ME KDAJ
  23:35:40,924 4:00,421 STADIO - UN GIORNO MI DIRAI
  23:39:41,344 3:05,794 E. N. I - TI SI MOJA ROŽA
  23:42:47,137 3:18,527 MAGIC - RED DRESS
  23:46:15,100 2:50,640 SMASH MOUTH - PACIFIC COAST PARTY
  23:49:05,739 3:44,066 JOE COCKER - SUMMER IN THE CITY
  23:52:49,804 3:08,644 CLINT EASTWOOD - STOP THAT TRAIN
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